
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $ 0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,500. (Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F). For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight,
124 Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 14 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Father Mark© (L)
B.g.5 Sassicaia - Half a Notion by Half Ours, LA
Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'

70 $5,000 Own: Larry J. Romero
Trn: Joel Delacruz Mejia (15-1-3-4)

BEN CURTIS (173-31-26-25) 121

2025: 2 1 0 1 $12,290 Turf: 3 0 2 1 $10,420
2024: 7 0 4 2 $19,290 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $34,200
Life: 12 2 4 3 $54,980 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $10,360

Track: 5 1 0 2 $17,160
02Feb25 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¾ :45¹^ 1:11¾º 4g lClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 97-72 6 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 3º¢ Curtis B 124 L 5.50 Lovely Sassicaia121º Go Brother Go117¨μ Father Mark124¶ outs winner,nailed plc 6
10Jan25 FG8 sys 5K»^ :23¶¹ :47¹^ 1:06º¼ 4g lClm 12500cnd 72-79 7 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Curtis B 122 L 4.20 Father Mark122¶¢ Garfish122¶ The Speedy One125¶ duel 2w,game,repel foe 7
20Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :23¶^ :47¸¿ 1:12¹¿ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 53-67 2 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹£ Curtis B 121 L *2.00 Slick and Fast121£ Custom Cadillac121¹ Father Mark121¨© ins,ins duo1/4,svd shw 7
29Nov24 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22»¹ :46¸¶ 1:12¶^ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L-c 55-52 7 4 6¶£ 4¸¢ 5º¡ 6¾¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L *1.90 Pop's Peppysteper119»¡ Rising Koto Star119¨© Colt's Brim121¨© 4p 3/8,6p upr,no rally 7

Claimed by Romero Larry J. from Alston Thoroughbreds LLC for $12,500, David, Jr. Sam B. - Trainer
14Aug24 Evd5 fm p 5f¹» :21½¿ :45¼¶ :57½¿ 3g Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw2/L 47-77 3 3 5½¡ 5¹ 4º 2¶ Barrera E J 121 L *1.90 Gus's Dream World117¶ Father Mark121¡ Loudermilk115¡ inside bid, willingly 10
19Jul24 Evd1 sysu 5fº^ :22º¼ :46¸» :59¹¿ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 31-78 3 2 5¼¡ 4¾ 3º 2¡ Barrera E J 121 L *1.20 Empire Kid121¡ Father Mark121¡ Reginald Aurelius121» 4p,bid1/4,late gain 6
08Jun24 Evd1 fm p¸^ *5f¹» :21¹» :44¾¾ :57^» 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 97-76 7 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ Barrera E J 117 L 2.60 Gatsby's Fortune115¡ Father Mark117¨μ Reginald Aurelius117£ vied,pce,drppdbck,clsd 10
Workout(s): 13 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.3b 40/99

2
12-1 White

A'debris© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Apriority - Debris by Trippi, LA
White, Blue Checkered, White & Blue Sleeves

53 $5,000 Own: Justin Wiltz
Trn: Albert Journet (3-0-0-0)

TREYLON S. ALBERT (69-0-3-8) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 0 0 $8,850 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,230
Life: 16 2 1 0 $30,970 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23»º :47¼¾ 1:22»¼ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 83-62 7 1 3¸ 3¸ 1«¬ 4¸ Rengifo J 120 bfL 56.60 Kit Kat Kidd115¡ Classic Warrior120£ Main Dude120£ pressed, bid, hung 10
17Jan25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¹ :47½º 1:21½¼ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 47-50 5 5 6º¡ 6¼¡ 8½¢ 8¶^£ Hernandez V 119 bfL 65.50 Four Dice120£ Kit Kat Kidd112¶£ Kinfolk120¶£ near middle, retreated 9
21Dec24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¹ :47¸» 1:00¼¸ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 76-55 2 5 4¨μ 5º 5¾ 5¿ Melancon J 117 bfL 9.00 Sunset War117¶ Trabr's Creed120¹£ Loudthundrhevyrain116º¢ brief speed, faded 6
20Nov24 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¼ :46¶» :59¶¿ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 41-56 4 7 7º¡ 5¹¢ 6¼ 8¿¡ Melancon J 124 bfL 44.60 Skippa119º Relic Hunter124«¬ Reginald Aurelius124¸¡ no threat late 9
25Oct24 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¾ :46½^ :59¹º 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 46-51 6 3 4¶ 3¶¡ 3» 6¿¡ Melancon J 117 bfL 4.50 Flashy Lover120¹¡ Forsaken120¸¡ Preferito Da Barbi115¸ pressed, faded 7
18Sep24 Lad2 ft 5f¸^ :22»¸ :46¾¾ :59¸½ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 75-46 3 1 3¨μ 2¡ 5» 7¿¡ Barrera E J 121 bL 8.90 Texas Turbine124«¬ Munnings Catsle121¶£ Cole Spur119¡ vied 3w btwn,caved1/4 7
23Aug24 Evd5 ft 6f¹» :22º½ :46»^ 1:12¸¾ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 63-32 10 1 2¸ 3¶¡ 10¶» 11¶¾£ Rodriguez J L 118 bL 22.80 Bubba's Reckless121¨μ Four Dice121¹¢ Run Smitty Run121¡ brief speed, done 11

3
4-1 Blue

Apriority Rocket© (L)
B.g.5 Apriority - Skyrocket by Skywalker, LA
Black, Teal Sash

57 $5,000 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Michele Rodriguez)
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (43-6-7-4)

AUBRIE GREEN (63-9-7-9) 121

2025: 2 1 0 0 $9,570 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $480
2024: 8 1 3 1 $16,850 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $3,830
Life: 17 2 3 2 $29,560 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $5,730

Track: 5 1 0 0 $10,470
02Feb25 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¾ :45¹^ 1:11¾º 4g lClm 10000 (15-10)nw3/L 74-60 5 4 3º 3¹ 3º¡ 5¿¡ Riquelme J 122 bL 10.00 Lovely Sassicaia121º Go Brother Go117¨μ Father Mark124¶ beat slw,chs 3-4p,tire 6
04Jan25 FG1 ft 5K»^ :22¾» :46½^ 1:06¶¶ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 74-74 6 6 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1» 1º£ Green A 122 bL 2.30 Apriority Rocket122º£ Its Wild Again122¶¡ Vero Campione122£ brk out,3-2w,riddn out 6
29Nov24 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22»¹ :46¸¶ 1:12¶^ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 56-43 2 7 5¶£ 5¸¢ 6º¡ 7¶¸¡ Green A 121 bL 12.30 Pop's Peppysteper119»¡ Rising Koto Star119¨© Colt's Brim121¨© woff slw,3p turn,tired 7
09Sep24 Lad4 ft 6f¸^ :22¸¶ :46¶¶ 1:13º» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 60-66 5 8 4½¡ 3¼ 4º 2¹ Magnon D H 121 bL 17.00 Samsplayerslounge124¹ Apriority Rocket121¡ Aller Vite118¹ svd gnd,bid1/4,late gn 12
17Aug24 Evd3 ft 5fº^ :22º^ :46¾^ :59¿¸ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 49-68 1 5 5º 5¸¡ 3¡ 2¡ Fusilier C 124 bL 6.10 Cajun Cyclone120¡ Apriority Rocket124¸ Western Afleet117¨μ dueled, outfinished 7
26Jul24 Evd9 sys 5Kº» :22¾¼ :46¿º 1:05¿¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 53-66 1 5 1¹ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¹¡ Fusilier C 121 bL 4.90 Hard Luck Henry124¸¢ Dr. Snyder124¶¢ Apriority Rocket121£ clear, weakened 6
05Jul24 Evd7 fm p 5fº^ :22¶½ :45¾¿ :58¶¾ 3g Clm 17500 (20-17.5)nw2/L 10-50 5 7 7¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶¶ 7½£ Fusilier C 119 bL 40.90 The Boyz Priority121¨μ Voyant124¶¢ Empire Kid121¶ no threat 8
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51b 76/102 30 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.2b 60/117 23 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :48.1b 3/35 23 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :51b 92/122

4
12-1 Yellow

Harpes Hill© (L)
Ch.g.5 Lord Nelson - Inveniam Viam by Half Ours, LA
Black, Red Ball, Black 'RPJ', Red Dots on Sleeves

51 $5,000 Own: Tashana Patt
Trn: Roland Patt, Jr. (4-0-0-0)

EMANUEL NIEVES (24-1-3-3) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 1 0 $13,630 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $9,000
Life: 21 2 1 0 $41,350 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $4,290

Track: 8 0 0 0 $5,610
17Jan25 FG2 ft 1m»^ :48»» 1:14½¸ 1:40¿¹ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 15-57 5 7¾£ 8¶¾ 8¶¹ 8¶¹ 8¶»¢ Guerrero J A 121 bL 35.40 Native Star121»£ Jackson D121¨μ Apriority Avenger121¹£ faded 2wbtw 1st,outrun 8
02Jan25 FG9 ft 5K»^ :22¸¼ :46º¸ 1:05¾^ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 47-52 4 2 5¼ 7¿¡ 8¶^ 4¼£ Guerrero J A 121 bL 16.80 Older and Wiser121¸¢ Apriority Avenger121¶ Byathread121¹¡ 2wbtw,faded,came again 8
12Dec24 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :46¸¼ 1:12¾¾ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 51-43 5 1 3»¡ 4»¡ 5»£ 4¶^¢ Guerrero J A 121 bL 12.80 Flat Out Runner119º¡ Older and Wiser121º£ Top Priority119¶ chased 4-5p, left lead 6
20Nov24 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¼ :46¶» :59¶¿ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 35-51 8 5 8»¡ 8¼¢ 9¶^ 9¶¶¢ Barrera E J 124 bL 30.00 Skippa119º Relic Hunter124«¬ Reginald Aurelius124¸¡ showed little 9
03Aug24 Evd5 ft 5Kº» :22¶º :46¶^ 1:05¼¹ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L ---11 1 8 10¶» 12¶» 12¸» 12¸½£ Melancon J 124 bL 15.50 Calibrachoamatters124¹ Apriority Avenger124¹¢ Saberman119¨μ always near back 12
29Jun24 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22^^ :45»¼ 1:05º» 3g lClm 12500nw3/L ---28 4 5 8¶¹ 9¶» 9¸¹ 9¸¶ Barrera E J 123 bL 5.40 Order Up123¨μ Lovely Sassicaia123¶ Speightful One121¡ failed to respond, 9
18May24 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22¹¸ :46^^ :58¾½ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 71-80 7 1 4¨μ 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¨μ Barrera E J 123 bL 4.60 Cigar Van118¨μ Harpes Hill123¡ Family Creed123¸¢ best stride late,gain 7

5
5-2 Green

Apriority Avenger© (L)
B.g.5 Apriority - Irish Avenger by Irish Open, LA
Purple, Gold and Green Diamonds on Sleeves

67 $5,000 Own: Dale White, Sr.
Trn: Samuel Breaux (31-3-4-3)

C J MCMAHON (186-22-25-26) 121

2025: 2 0 1 1 $4,650 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 2 3 2 $29,230 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $7,200
Life: 24 2 5 6 $59,100 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $12,390

Track: 3 0 1 1 $5,850
17Jan25 FG2 ft 1m»^ :48»» 1:14½¸ 1:40¿¹ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 77-72 4 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 3º 3¼ McMahon C 121 bfL 5.20 Native Star121»£ Jackson D121¨μ Apriority Avenger121¹£ ins,fast pace,kept on 8
02Jan25 FG9 ft 5K»^ :22¸¼ :46º¸ 1:05¾^ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 64-63 5 3 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 1¶ 2¸¢ McMahon C 121 bL 2.90 Older and Wiser121¸¢ Apriority Avenger121¶ Byathread121¹¡ 3-5p,bid,led,cght 1/16 8
20Dec24 Ded5 ft 7K¸^ :24»¿ :49»¸ 1:35»º 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 39-69 4 2 4£ 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 3¶£ DelCid V 120 bfL 7.10 Reddingandlee120£ Jays Holiday115¶ Apriority Avenger120¶¡ no match for top two 8
11Dec24 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼» :46¼¹ 1:00º¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 46-45 6 1 4¹ 4¹ 5¼¡ 6¼¢ Barrera E J 117 bfL 3.40 Empire Kid117¶¢ Reginald Aurelius119¹£ Family Creed118¡ in middle, faded 7
16Nov24 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¹ :48^¹ 1:20»^ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 48-73 3 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¸ 2¶¢ Barrera E J 124 bfL 6.20 Gotta Deal119¶¢ Apriority Avenger124¸ Ells122¸£ willingly, clear 2nd 8
25Oct24 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¾ :46½^ :59¹º 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 32-54 3 6 6¹¢ 5¹ 5½ 5¾¡ Barrera E J 118 bfL *1.80 Flashy Lover120¹¡ Forsaken120¸¡ Preferito Da Barbi115¸ evenly near back 7
22Aug24 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :22¼½ :46º¹ 1:24½½ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 48-73 2 4 5»¢ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¼¢ Barrera E J 124 bfL 3.60 Speightful One120¨μ Back Bayou120¼ Apriority Avenger124¹¡ no match for top two 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 3F ft :37.1b 6/14 4 Dec 24 Ded 3F ft :39.2b 7/9

6
4-1 Black

Nervy© (L)
B.g.5 Outwork - Dragon Eyes by Candy Ride (ARG), LA
Purple, Gold 'H', Gold Sleeves

63 $5,000 Own: Thomas L. Holyfield
Trn: Shane Wilson (165-10-21-15)

MITCHELL MURRILL (224-27-30-22) 121

2025: 2 0 0 1 $1,650 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 1 1 $28,050 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,650
Life: 10 2 1 2 $30,840 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $28,590

Track: 7 2 1 1 $28,590
24Jan25 FG1 gds 6f¾^ :22¸¼ :46¹½ 1:12^» 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 56-73 5 5 5º¡ 4º¡ 3º¡ 3¹¡ Murrill M 121 L 2.90 Handsome Harold121¸£ Catalina Day121£ Nervy121¼¡ 2p,up shw1/4,denid plc 8
09Jan25 FG10 ft 5K»^ :22¹º :46¶¶ 1:06¶^ 4g lClm 12500cnd 62-56 7 6 7º¡ 7¼¢ 7»£ 8¼¡ Murrill M 121 L 3.80 Munnings Catsle121¸¢ Lovely Sassicaia121¶ Handsome Harold121¨μ 3-4p, no factor btw 10
30Jul24 Lad1 ft 5K¸^ :22»» :45»½ 1:05¼^ 3g lClm 10000 (12.5-10)nw3/L 53-61 1 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¸ Guerrero J A 120 fL 2.70 Bet On Bobby118¸ Oceola122¨© Nervy120¸ vied,chsd,weakened 6
15Jun24 Evd1 ft 7f¹^ :23^» :45¾½ 1:24»¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 67-66 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¶^¡ Guerrero J A 118 L 5.80 Motawaafeq120¸ Cajun Ami117¸ River Raft120¨© duel rail,faltered 1/8 7
19Apr24 Evd7 fm p 1m»^ :50¹¶ 1:14½½ 1:39¹» 4g lClm 20000nw3/L 54-75 1 3¹ 6¹¢ 9½¡ 7¾ 7¼¢ Guerrero J A 123 L 6.00 Coffee County123¡ Wood River123£ Joey's Lightening123£ pressed, faded 10
22Mar24 FG5 gds 1ÇÀ ¶½ :46¼¼ 1:12¸¶ 1:43»¿ 4g lAlw 59000nw3/L 101-63 5 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 6º¡ 7¶º£ Guerrero J A 121 L 7.00 Peso Pesado121¸¡ Macho Beanie121£ Duvee121¶£ ins,headed 5/16,wknd 9
25Feb24 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :22^¸ :46ºº 1:12^^ 3g lClm 15000 (15-10)cnd-c 72-68 8 1 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¹ 1»£ Curtis B 125 L *2.10 Nervy125»£ Vero Campione117«¬ Check Me Out122¶¢ stalk 3w,bid1/4,cleard 11

Claimed by Holyfield Thomas L. from Badeaux Sandy for $15,000, Ramirez Eduardo - Trainer
Workout(s): a30 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :49.4b 1/4 a21 Dec 24 Lad 3F ft :36.4b 1/11

7
10-1Orange

Byathread© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Bind - Too Much to Bear by Too Much Bling, LA
Hot Pink, Black Diamond Hoops, Hot Pink Bars on Black Sleeves

48 $5,000 Own: Vicky Zenon
Trn: Charles Zenon (11-0-0-1)

JOSE RIQUELME (73-3-5-8) 121

2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,550 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 0 $390 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,920
Life: 20 2 1 2 $26,410 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,290

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,550
24Jan25 FG1 gds 6f¾^ :22¸¼ :46¹½ 1:12^» 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 42-58 8 8 8¼£ 6¼¢ 4¼¡ 4¶^ McMahon C 121 L 7.50 Handsome Harold121¸£ Catalina Day121£ Nervy121¼¡ stp slw,ins,mvd up upr 8
02Jan25 FG9 ft 5K»^ :22¸¼ :46º¸ 1:05¾^ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 30-61 8 7 7¾£ 8¶^ 5» 3¹¢ Riquelme J 121 L 72.60 Older and Wiser121¸¢ Apriority Avenger121¶ Byathread121¹¡ 4-3p,tip in 1/8,ran on 8
03Aug24 Evd5 ft 5Kº» :22¶º :46¶^ 1:05¼¹ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L ---33 11 10 9¶º 9¶^ 8¶º 10¶¾£ Marquez C L 124 L 115.00 Calibrachoamatters124¹ Apriority Avenger124¹¢ Saberman119¨μ showed little 12
11Jul24 Evd2 ft 6f¹» :22½¹ :46^» 1:12¸¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 57-63 4 4 2¸ 2¸ 3¹ 5½ Marquez C L 119 L 39.60 Arkansas Zong121¸£ Strong Prospect117¸ Family Creed119¡ stalked, bid, empty 6
21Jun24 Evd4 ft 1m»» :49¶¸ 1:15¹¶ 1:41¶¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 55-20 5 2¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ 7¶¸ 7¸½£ Marquez C L 117 L 59.40 Charlie's Creed118¸¡ Joey's Game115¹£ Play Master115£ duel, 2w, stopped late 7
29May24 Evd1 wfs 6f¹» :23¶¶ :46¼¸ 1:12¹¸ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L ---58 2 8 7¾¢ 7¶^ 6½ 6½ Marquez C L 118 L 43.60 Truvy's Bandit118¸¡ Heza Sexy Zong118«¬ Older and Wiser114¨μ 6w 1/4, no rally 8
17Apr24 Evd8 ft 7f¹^ :22¾^ :45¶¾ 1:25½¾ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 7-39 6 9 10¶¶ 11¶^ 11¶º 11¶¿¢ Carmona S 118» bL 150.90 Ourperfectprince123«¬ Goldenlute123¸¢ Older and Wiser118¸ showed little 12
Workout(s): 4 Dec 24 Evd 4F ft :48b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:45 p.m.



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Fair Grounds
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs. One
Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Bigfoot Sighting (L)
B.c.3 Bernardini - Voyelle by Broken Vow, NY
White, Red and Black 'TC' Emblem, Red and Blue Halved Sleeves

57 $15,000 Own: Ann Cecilia Gustavsson
Trn: Rob Atras (20-3-3-0)

JEIRON BARBOSA (140-12-16-15) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $563
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,126 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $5,926 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,363

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,800
26Jan25 FG5 ft u 1m»^ :48¹¶ 1:13½» 1:40¸¼ 3 Mcl 30000 83-60 3 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¹ 2¾¡ Barbosa J 120 bL 11.20 Porches120¾¡ Bigfoot Sighting120¶¢ Mackadoo120£ 2w,ins pair2nd,hld plc 5
29Dec24 FG3 ft u 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¸^ 1:13¸¿ 1:44¿¶ 2 Mcl 30000 75-63 7 2¡ 2¶¡ 4»¡ 5¶^ 7¶¹¢ Barbosa J 120 bL 24.00 Consecrated120¡ Date the Prince120º£ Batter Up120£ prss 2w,outmvd3/8,wknd 9
30Nov24 Aqu4 ft 1m»^ :46»¹ 1:11»¾ 1:38»¸ 2 lMsw 75000 74-49 4 5¶¡ 5¸ 7¼£ 8¶¶ 8¶½¢ Franco M 119 b 15.00 New Matthew119«¬ Tap It Easy119£ Sunday Gilt119¶£ 3wide turn,faltered 9
19Oct24 Baq7 fm p 1B¶¶» :47½^ 1:12»½ 1:43¶^ 2 lMsw 75000 71-57 1 8¿¡ 8¶¸ 7¶¸ 7¶¿ 7¶½ Rosario J 119 21.90 Sounds Like a Plan119¸¢ Calling Card119¡ Trinity River119¸£wtossed head start 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :51b 107/126 20 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 38/60 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50b 86/182 23 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.3b 17/35

2
8-1 White

Cajun Swagger (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Exaggerator - Swanky Jas by Flat Out, KY
Hunter Green, Pink Hoop

17 $15,000 Own: Jose Angel Riquelme
Trn: Kenneth L. Hargrave (20-1-2-5)

JOSE RIQUELME (73-3-5-8) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,980 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $150
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $3,130 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $150

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,980
09Jan25 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :49¸¶ 1:14½^ 1:46»¼ 3 Mcl 15000 44-52 3 5»¡ 4º 6¾ 5»¡ 3¾¡ Riquelme J 120 b 45.80 Golden Ice120¼ Deftly Done120¸¡ Cajun Swagger120¶¢ 3p,4-5p upr,moved up 6
07Oct24 Ind3 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47º^ 1:12½¸ 1:37¼¸ 2 Mcl 40000 59--- 1 4¹ 6» 11¶^ 11¸^ 11º¿£ Hernandez C J 122 b 62.60 Mission Improbable122¸¢ Mo Town Jazz122¸¢ Tiz a Showdown122¶£ stlk,gave way3/8,eased 11
12Aug24 Cnl4 ft 6f¼^ :22½º :46^¼ 1:11»» 2 Mcl 30000 ----- 6 7 7¶^ 7¶¹ 7¶¿ 7¸½ Riquelme J 119 b 7.20 Sackett119¶¡ Freddy Boy119¶¢ Grey Shadow119¶^¢ wbum st, dropped back 7
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 85/102 20 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51.4b 53/60 24 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :51.4b 22/26 14 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:05.1b 53/56

3
12-1 Blue

All Rizz (L)
B.c.3 Free Drop Billy - Tosha by Any Given Saturday, KY
Black, Sky Blue Fleur-de-Lis, Sky Blue Fleur-de-Lis Stripe on Sleeves

41 $10,000 Own: Rizz Racing LLC (Kirk Godby)
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (55-2-5-8)

KYLIE WELLINGTON (96-11-9-5) 115»

2025: 2 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $720 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $720

Track: 2 0 0 0 $720
26Jan25 FG5 ft u 1m»^ :48¹¶ 1:13½» 1:40¸¼ 3 Mcl 30000 81-27 4 1¡ 2¡ 5¿ 5¶¼ 5¸¾¢ Riquelme J 120 L 19.10 Porches120¾¡ Bigfoot Sighting120¶¢ Mackadoo120£ ins foe,wknd 7/16 5
12Jan25 FG5 mysu 5K»^ :22^¸ :45¿¼ 1:05¹^ 3 ½Moc 50000cnd 46-54 5 5 8¶^ 8¶º 7¶¸ 6¶½ Riquelme J 120 L 56.30 Fully Volatile120½¡ Miracle On Central120¡ Fast Beach120¹ trailed ins,moved up 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 69/126 4 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50b 55/108 21 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.1bg 29/34 14 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:02b 21/56

4
12-1 Yellow

Wedding Gift (L)
B.g.3 Gift Box - Wedding Blush by Pure Prize, KY
Black and White Blocks

35 $15,000 Own: William Dees
Trn: Howard Alonzo (4-0-0-0)

TREYLON S. ALBERT (69-0-3-8) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
30Jan25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46^¸ 1:12¸½ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-15) ---35 6 5 5¶¹ 5¶¸ 5¶» 4¶»¡ Albert T S 120 bL 23.50 Branzino120£ Motown Star115¨μ Good to Be Prince120¶º¡ lean out st,ins,imprvd 6
Workout(s): 19 Jan 25 FG 4F gd :49.4bg 21/40 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :53.2b 178/182 5 Jan 25 FG 5F sy 1:02.2bg 9/14 29 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.2bg 43/65

5
20-1 Green

Holden Michael (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Temple City - My Heavenly Sign by Forest Camp, IL
Yellow, White Circled "CAT"

15 $15,000 Own: Catalano Thoroughbreds, Inc. ( Renee and Wayne M.
Trn: Wayne M. Catalano (25-4-2-4)

AUBRIE GREEN (63-9-7-9) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,121 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,121 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $296

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec24 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47»¿ 1:13¹¿ 1:41¹¸ 2 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 63--- 1 10¿£ 11¶^ 11¸¹ 11¸» 12º¿¡ Cheminaud V 119 14.96 Right On Right On119¡ Only the Good119£ Brave Words119¡ walways well back 12
26Sep24 Haw4 ft 5K»^ :23^» :47»¹ 1:06¾º 2 Mcl 25000 13-30 3 5 8¼¡ 8¶^ 8¼¢ 5½¡ Esquivel V 109¶^ 53.10 Lylah Renee112¸ Good to Be Prince119«¬ Man of Quality119¸£ inside, evenly late 9
08Sep24 Haw1 fm p¸^ 5f¿¼ :22¼¿ :46º¶ :58¸» 2 Msw 35000 1-16 8 7 8¶¹ 8¶º 8¶¹ 8¸^ Blanche R 112½ 15.90 Journey119¨μ Royal Bro119¸£ Executor119¹¡ bmp brk,svd gnd,no bid 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Keeo 4F ft :51.3b 7/7 28 Jan 25 Kee o 4F ft :51.1b 3/3 18 Jan 25 Keeo 4F ft :50.4b 7/9 12 Jan 25 Kee o 3F ft :39.4b 5/5

6
2-1 Black

Royal Coach (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Street Sense - Royal Azahar by Curlin, KY
Red and White Halves, Black Jagged Hoops, Black Bars on Red and White Halved Sleeves

50 $15,000 Own: Martin Racing Stable, LLC (William Martin), Bob Gorsky
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (102-15-18-16)

AXEL CONCEPCION (164-19-21-29) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $720
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,970 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $720
10Jan25 FG6 sys 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¼¿ 1:14º» 1:46¾¸ 3 Mcl 30000 80-58 4 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 5¶^¡ Concepcion A 120 L 5.80 Love Pack120¸¢ Ambridge120¶£ American Vision120¨© 2p,ins pair 2nd,faded 7
19Dec24 FG3 ft 1B»^ :47º» 1:12¿º 1:47¸» 2 ½Moc 50000cnd 105-51 2 1» 1¼ 1» 3¹ 6¶»¢ Torres J A 120 bL 5.80 South Bend Tom120¶¢ Ragnow120º¢ Grand Academic120¹¢ bmpd btw,stop,left ld 6
23Oct24 Kee8 ft 6K»^ :22¸^ :45»¾ 1:17¼¼ 2 Msw 100000 27-41 3 10 9¶^ 9¾£ 10¶¹ 10¸¶¢ Torres J A 119 33.59 Touchy119¹£ Mo Quality119£ Campaign Trail119¸¡ beat slow,2p,no impact 11
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 58/131 25 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50b 53/75 4 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50b 55/108 8 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 38/53

7
4-1 Orange

Deftly Done (L)
B.c.3 Global Campaign - Dance Studio by Bertrando, KY
Royal Blue, Teal Inverted Chevron, Teal Sleeves

41 $15,000 Own: Hugh Moore
Trn: Shane Wilson (165-10-21-15)

J. A. GUERRERO (123-8-14-10) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $3,600 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $570
2024: 5 0 0 0 $570 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 $4,170 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,600
09Jan25 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :49¸¶ 1:14½^ 1:46»¼ 3 Mcl 15000 48-56 2 3¹¡ 3¹ 1¶ 2¡ 2¼ Guerrero J A 120 bL 5.60 Golden Ice120¼ Deftly Done120¸¡ Cajun Swagger120¶¢ bold bid 3w1/2,bstd1/8 6
06Dec24 FG3 ft u 1m»^ :48º¼ 1:13¾¹ 1:40¹^ 2 Mcl 30000 70-42 4 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¹ 4¿ 6¶¿¢ Guerrero J A 120 bL 27.10 Infinite Luck120º Consecrated120¸¢ Two Dollars120¶¸ wchck into 1st,3p,faded 7
26Sep24 Lad5 fm p 7K¶»» :23¿½ :47¼¹ 1:31»¹ 2 Msw 19000 4-41 7 10 10¶º 9¶¹ 9¾¢ 5¿ Ramirez, Jr. J 115» bL 38.80 Magnolia West117¼¢ Tweet Some Mo120¶¢ Maximum Grace117¡ wgot out 1st,improved 11
14Sep24 Lad3 fm p 7K¶»» :23¿^ :48¿¼ 1:34^¸ 2 Msw 19000 18-21 9 6 6»¢ 5¶£ 8¶» 8¶»¢ Nieves E 120 bL 11.90 He's a Fine Baby117¨μ Magnolia West117¸¢ D. A.'s Favorite120¼¢ 5w1st,chase4w,tired 12
24Aug24 Evd4 fm p 5f¹» :22¹º :45¿º :57¾^ 2 Msw 30000 5-37 11 5 6¾ 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 8¿¡ Nieves E 118 bL 7.50 Seventh Deal115«¬ Boom Shakalaka118»¡ Bella's Boss118¡ in middle, weakened 12
25Jul24 Evd1 sysu 5fº^ :23¶¿ :47º¸ :59»¸ 2 Msw 30000 ---21 9 9 9¶^ 9¶¶ 9¶¹ 8¶¿£ Guerrero J A 119 L 6.50 Coal Battle119¹¡ Running Ragged115¸¢ Yorktown Panther115¶£ broke out, no bid 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.4b 66/101 29 Nov 24 Lad 4F ft :49.0b 4/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Wedding Gift will race with Blinkers Off

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5) / $1 Pick 6 (Races 3-8)

3 Fair Grounds
Claiming LeBlanc Wealth Management

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races
On The Turf Since August 14, 2024. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 14 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000 (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 Furlongs.) About Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 25
Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Prince Lancelot (GB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Rainbow Vale (FR) by Moss Vale (IRE), GB
Turquoise, Hot Pink Hoops

91 $15,000 Own: Carl Moore Management LLC (Carl R. Moore)
Trn: Joe Sharp (92-23-13-18)

AXEL CONCEPCION (164-19-21-29) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 33 6 3 6 $241,812
2024: 12 1 2 3 $68,550 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 6 3 6 $243,132 Distance: 9 1 1 3 $61,478

Track: 1 0 0 0 $720
19Jan25 FG3 ft u 5fº^ :22¼» :46^^ :58¿¶ 4g Clm 15000cnd-c 79-82 7 9 8½ 8¾ 6¼¢ 5» Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 5.80 Mesa Spirit121¸¢ Fit to Fly121¶¡ We Miss Arlington116¨μ 2p,gain btw,mild trffc 9

Claimed by Carl Moore Management LLC from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $15,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
02Oct24 RP10 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24¼º :48¶¹ 1:30¿» 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 61-88 6 8 7» 7º£ 5º¡ 5¾¡ Hernandez H 121 L 4.70 1073 Mazuma121£ Toddchero121» Cottonwood121¸ unhurried, no menace 8
04Sep24 RP2 sf p¸^ *5f¿» :21¼¾ :45½¶ :57½¼ 3g Clm 30000 67-100 1 8 8º£ 4¸ 1¶ 1¶¢ Elliott S 120 L 5.60 1043 Prince Lancelot120¶¢ Speightsville120¸ Jackman's Ride122» saved ground, driving 8
17Aug24 RP10 fm p 5fº^ :21¹^ :44»¸ :57^½ 3g Alw 40000 65-93 3 9 9¾¡ 8»¢ 7¶£ 6¶¡ Hernandez H 120 L 10.30 1046 Stayed in for Half120¡ Available Star122«¬ Balsa120¨μ off pace ins,no impact 10
12Jul24 LS2 fm p 5fº¼ :21¼¹ :44^¹ :55¿» 3g Alw 39000 71-90 8 6 5º¡ 5º¡ 5º£ 3¸£ Hernandez H 121 L 3.00 1060 Jackman's Ride121¶¢ Available Star121¶¡ Prince Lancelot121¡ mdpk2w,up3rd,best rest 8
29Jun24 LS10 fm p 5f¹» :21¸^ :43»¿ :55¾º 3g Stk - GrpTfSprtB - 125k 47-96 9 10 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 11½£ 3¶£ Landeros C 118 L 12.60 1065 Agnt Peter Grves124«¬ Minnesot Redy124¶£nArtemus Citylimits118¨© wpnch bk,10w,up 3rd 11
27May24 LS9 fm p 5fº¼ :21¸^ :43¼» :55½½ 3g Stk - ChmblnBrgB - 100k 51-95 8 9 9¶^ 9¿ 7¼ 2¶¡ Torres C A 118 L 12.70 1073 Agent Peter Grves118¶¡ Prince Lncelot118¶¢ Styed in for Hlf122¶£ set bk,6w,cls belatdly 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 5/182 30 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :50.3b 78/109

2
12-1 White

Just Say When (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Not This Time - Sandsarita by Street Boss, KY
White, Green Diamonds, Green Shamrock on White Sleeves

75 $15,000 Own: Mark D. Breen
Trn: Michael Stidham (53-9-4-6)

BEN CURTIS (173-31-26-25) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 3 0 $151,942
2024: 5 0 0 0 $4,078 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 3 0 $178,981 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $12,780

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,440
06Dec24 FG5 ft u 5f»^ :22ºº :45¾º :58½¸ 3g Clm 15000cnd 92-83 6 6 4¹£ 4¼ 4¼ 4º¢ Curtis B 121 bL 7.50 Fit to Fly121¶£ We Miss Arlington114¡ Paddy's House121¸ chasd 2p-ins,willingly 7
09Oct24 Kee4 ft 6K»^ :22¸¿ :45º¿ 1:17º¸ 3g Clm 16000 84-76 4 4 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ 6¿ Ortiz J L 121 L 14.56 Stage Left121¡ El Cerrito121¶ Santa Cruiser121¸£ stalked 3p,gave way 10
31Aug24 Cnl10 fm o¶^^ 5K¼^ :21½¶ :43¿¼ 1:02^^ 3g Aoc 25000nw1/x 50-59 10 5 7¼¢ 8¼¡ 9¶¶ 10¶» Curtis B 122 L 19.50 Charmed122¶¡ Guapo Again122¨μ Olympic Runner122£ chased, dropped back 10
22Aug24 Cnl8 fm o¾^ 5K¼^ :22¹¿ :44¾º 1:02½¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 65-74 3 1 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 5»¢ Curtis B 123 L 4.20 Maya Prince123¸¡ S S Sinatra125¨μ Cloudy123¸ dueled, weakened late 6
01Jan24 FG5 fm p¿ *5K¸^ :22½¶ :46¹^ 1:03¹¹ 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 67-79 8 7 5¸£ 4¹ 8½¡ 8¶¶ Loveberry J 120 L 4.30 Charging122¸ Dowagiac Chief120¸¡ Chiseler120£ track 3w,5p1/4,faded 8
02Dec23 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22»º :44¾¼ 1:16^¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 89-95 1 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 5º Concepcion A 115» L 8.99 Condemn120¸¡ Retained118¨μ Broken Rib120£ dueled, weaken late 10
25Oct23 Kee4 fm p¹^ 5K¶¼^ :21¿¿ :44¿¿ 1:02»º 3g Alw 110000nw1/x 85-93 2 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¡ 1¡ Prat F 121 L 9.78 Just Say When121¡ Double Clutch121¶¡ Town Barber120£ ins,rail bid 1/8,held 10
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 5/48 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 65/178 18 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :49.1b 8/21

3
12-1 Blue

Shut Up Man (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Can the Man - A. J.'s Love by Lion Heart, IA
Red, Black Belt, Red Hoops on Black Sleeves

66 $15,000 Own: Holt Racing, LLC (Debra Holt)
Trn: Justin Jeansonne (35-8-5-2)

C J MCMAHON (186-22-25-26) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 2 1 2 $38,053 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $3,802
Life: 36 6 6 6 $158,057 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $37,945

Track: 4 0 0 0 $600
19Jan25 FG3 ft u 5fº^ :22¼» :46^^ :58¿¶ 4g Clm 15000cnd 92-80 8 4 4¸ 5º 4¼ 6»£ McMahon C 121 bL 49.80 Mesa Spirit121¸¢ Fit to Fly121¶¡ We Miss Arlington116¨μ stalk 5p,6p upr,no bid 9
03Jan25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¾ :45»¼ 1:11»¾ 4g Clm 5000cnd-c 72-31 6 8 2¸¡ 3º 7½¡ 8¸^£ Cohen D 121 bL 11.90 Chi Town Hustler121¸£ Mark the Moose121¨μ Mischief Joke121«¬ stalk 3p,5p3/16,wknd 9

Claimed by Holt Racing LLC from Claman Jeff for $5,000, Tracy Tanner - Trainer
16Dec24 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :45¿¼ 1:11^¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 74-70 1 7 2¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ 5½£ Cohen D 120 bL 13.70 Astrologysprotege117¹£ Global Pride122¹ Crime Spree120«¬ wstp slw,tight 1/2,fade 7
09Nov24 Ded2 sys 7f¶» :23¼¾ :48¹½ 1:26¾½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 89-81 4 2 1¶ 1«¬ 4¹ 6¾£ McMahon C 120 bL 12.40 Fire Sword120¸ Butler Cabin124¨μ Veterans Day117¹¡ inside, gave way 8
26Sep24 Prm9 ft 5Kº^ :22¿¸ :46»¼ 1:05»^ 3g lStr 10000cnd 65-71 3 4 4¶ 5¹ 5¶¢ 5¹ Bacon T W 118» bBL 6.20 Smart N Intuitive121¶ Say It Nicely123¡ Knight Commander123¶¢ in range,ask 4w,yield 10
14Sep24 Prm8 ft 5Kº^ :23¶¿ :46¼^ 1:05^¾ 3g lClm 10000cnd 47-75 1 5 3¶ 4¸¢ 2¶¡ 2¶ Bacon T W 116» bBL *.80 Uncle Singh121¶ Shut Up Man116¹¡ Discreet Invasion121¨μ rail bid,tip 2w,ran on 6
30Aug24 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ :22^¹ :45¼¹ 1:10»½ 3g lClm 7500 (10-7.5) 74-83 4 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¸£ Bacon T W 113» bBL 5.00 Shut Up Man113¸£ Smart N Intuitive122¡ Secret Blarney124¸¢ cue 3wd upper,kick clr 6
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 89/90 6 Dec 24 FG 4F gd :50.3b 39/53 27 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :49.4b 15/36

4
12-1 Yellow

Musical Spell (L)
B.g.6 Maclean's Music - Ever Adored by Forest Wildcat, KY
Red and White Halves, Red and White Maltese Cross, Red and White Sleeves

76 $15,000 Own: CamHaven Farms (Shirley Camilleri)
Trn: Steven B. Flint (18-2-4-3)

MITCHELL MURRILL (224-27-30-22) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 0 0 $51,091
2024: 10 1 2 1 $33,914 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 2 2 $78,453 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $17,168

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 WO3 ft u 6Kº^ :23º^ :46¹¸ 1:18¶¿ 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw3/L 84-78 7 1 3¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ 3º¡ Munger R 123 bfL 8.00 Kinetic Stone121¶ Arashi120¹¡ Musical Spell123¡ 3-5w,mild bid upper 7
02Sep24 WO9 gd pº» 7fº^ :22¾¾ :45¾¶ 1:22¿º 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw3/L 117-78 2 6 1¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¸¡ Munger R 123 bfL 13.80 Guns n' Rojas123¶ Quiet Intent123£ Mason's Music115£ led,faded16th,fringes 10
16Aug24 WO2 fm p 6fº^ :22½¸ :44¿¸ 1:09¶¹ 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw3/L 96-80 6 5 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 6»¢ Munger R 123 bfL 8.00 Bold Reload121º Arashi118«¬ Guns n' Rojas123¨μ 3Win hunt1/4,yielded 9
18Jul24 WO5 ft u 6Kº^ :22¿¸ :45½¹ 1:17¹¸ 3g Ocl 40000nw3/L 88-72 3 2 2¸ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 6¿¢ Munger R 122 bfL 8.75 Fabled Prince122¶¡ Reload's Rebel122¶¢ Pat's Gamble119¶¡ chased turn,wilted3/16 7
21Jun24 WO2 ft u 6Kº^ :23^º :45¾¿ 1:17^½ 3g Ocl 40000nw3/L 94-84 2 2 1¹¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 2¹£ Munger R 122 bfL 9.20 Moon Landing122¹£ Musical Spell122¹ Gran Spirited122¹¢ loose lead,2nd best 5
07Jun24 WO8 ft u 5fº^ :21¾¹ :44¼¹ :57¿º 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw3/L 73-76 8 6 5º 5» 5»¡ 4¶£ Munger R 125 bfL 4.40 Warp Ride122¨© Rock to Fame116¶¡ It's a Fluke123¨μ 4-5Wtrip,outgamed 3rd 8
24May24 WO2 fm h 5f¹º :22¹¸ :45º» :57½º 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw2/L 79-84 4 6 5¸ 5¸ 2¶ 1¸ Munger R 123 bfL *2.50 Musical Spell123¸ Field Hockey123£ Dissectologist123¸ patiently,edge clear16 7
Workout(s): 4 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :48.3b 8/46 26 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :51b 6/7

5
10-1 Green

Atras (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Astern (AUS) - All About Allison by City Zip, KY
Black, Twin Spires

79 $15,000 Own: Jason Corley
Trn: Michael Hewitt (3-0-0-1)

E.M. MURRAY (52-3-7-7) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,440 Turf: 19 3 6 1 $182,066
2024: 9 1 2 1 $25,601 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $10,308
Life: 38 6 7 3 $258,721 Distance: 18 4 3 2 $91,179

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,800
19Jan25 FG3 ft u 5fº^ :22¼» :46^^ :58¿¶ 4g Clm 15000cnd 96-85 2 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¹ 4º Barbosa J 121 bL 11.50 Mesa Spirit121¸¢ Fit to Fly121¶¡ We Miss Arlington116¨μ vie 2wbtw,yld btw late 9
29Dec24 FG5 ft u 5f»^ :22»º :45¿^ :58½^ 3g Clm 15000cnd 98-83 5 3 5¸¢ 3¸ 4¸ 3¶¡ Barbosa J 121 bL 20.50 Appeal Denied121¡ Mesa Spirit121¶ Atras121«¬ 2w,btw,chased willngly 11
06Dec24 FG5 ft u 5f»^ :22ºº :45¾º :58½¸ 3g Clm 15000cnd 102-76 1 1 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸ 5¼£ Barbosa J 121 bL 4.00 Fit to Fly121¶£ We Miss Arlington114¡ Paddy's House121¸ dueled ins winner,wknd 7
16Nov24 CD8 fm p 5K¶» :22¹¶ :45¶½ 1:03¸º 3g Str 25000cnd 109-68 3 1 2¶ 3¡ 5¹¢ 11¿¡ Leparoux J R 120 bfL 75.97 Voodoo Zip120¶¢ Spycraft120¶¡ Spankster120¡ wins,chck,rail bid,wknd 11
07Nov24 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¶ :45»¶ :58¶½ 3g Aoc 15000nw3/L 76-56 4 5 5¶£ 4¹ 4¼ 7¶¶¡ Lozada C 120 bfL 8.30 Call Me Q120¸¡ Double Edge Sword120«¬ Magical Mark122½¡ near middle, faded 7
25Sep24 Lad8 ft u 5f¸^ :23¸^ :46»» :59¸º 3g Clm 12500cnd 41-67 4 2 2¡ 1¸ 1» 1¸¢ Wade L 124 bfL 6.30 Atras124¸¢ Cazadero124«¬ Pudding119¨μ pace 3w,strongly clr 9
12Jul24 LS5 fm p 5fº¼ :21¼½ :43¿¹ :56¸¿ 3g SOC 8000 - N 100-88 5 4 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 2¶¢ Eramia R E 121 bL 4.30 1152 Just Chillin124¶¢ Atras121¶£ Cleat118¶ pc in,all out,outfnshd 10
Workout(s): 22 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:02b 15/44 1 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.3b 43/82

6
8-1 Black

We Miss Arlington (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Ghostzapper - Chanel Number One by English Channel, KY
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

77 $15,000 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (65-11-7-6)

KYLIE WELLINGTON (96-11-9-5) 116»

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,640 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $3,300
2024: 12 2 2 3 $33,457 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 2 4 $64,560 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $7,440

Track: 4 0 1 2 $9,310
19Jan25 FG3 ft u 5fº^ :22¼» :46^^ :58¿¶ 4g Clm 15000cnd 88-86 6 5 6¹¡ 7¼¡ 5¼ 3¹£ Wellington K 116» bL 24.90 Mesa Spirit121¸¢ Fit to Fly121¶¡ We Miss Arlington116¨μ saved grnd,up shw late 9
26Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¼ :45¿¶ 1:11¿½ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd 69-83 5 1 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¨μ 3¡ Wellington K 114» bL 24.70 Julia's Warrior121¨μ Onasa121¨μ We Miss Arlington114¡ 4p,bid btw1/8,duel btw 8
16Dec24 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :45¿¼ 1:11^¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 73-66 5 4 3¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 7¿¢ Wellington K 115» bL 5.80 Astrologysprotege117¹£ Global Pride122¹ Crime Spree120«¬ stalked 3p, gave way 7
06Dec24 FG5 ft u 5f»^ :22ºº :45¾º :58½¸ 3g Clm 15000cnd 92-90 7 5 3¹¡ 3»¡ 3º¡ 2¶£ Wellington K 114» bL 20.20 Fit to Fly121¶£ We Miss Arlington114¡ Paddy's House121¸ 3p,ran on,up plc,held 7
19Oct24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :22½¿ :46»½ 1:12¹º 3g Aoc 12500nw3/L-N 72-75 4 6 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Arrieta R 118 bL 6.60 We Miss Arlington118¡ Nations Dream120¶¢ Somnus124¾ 3w bid,clear 1/16,held 7
19Sep24 Haw6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47º¾ 1:12½º 1:44¸¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd 102-57 9 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5½¡ 6¶½ Slevinsky R 112½ bL 3.80 Path to Success122¶¡ Hoppin John122¶£ Euclid Avenue119º£ wchased,duel,faltered 10
29Aug24 Haw2 ft 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45¾¿ 1:11¸º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L-c 77-77 3 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¼¡ Slevinsky R 111½ bL *.10 We Miss Arlington111¼¡ Chmpgne Mike118¶¡ Sendemdowntherod120¶¡ drew off, ridden out 6

Claimed by Ismael Thoroughbreds LLC from Divito, James P. and Moorhouse, Al for $5,000, DiVito James P. - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :50b 78/142

7
5-1 Orange

Appeal Denied (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Successful Appeal - Northern Michigan by Broken Vow, KY
White, Black Circled 'DM', Black Bars on Sleeves

81 $15,000 Own: Donamire Farm (Don and Mira Ball)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (29-3-5-8)

EDGAR MORALES (134-24-20-22) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 2 0 0 $41,621 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $70,676
Life: 15 6 1 0 $249,263 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $14,400

Track: 2 1 1 0 $20,400
29Dec24 FG5 ft u 5f»^ :22»º :45¿^ :58½^ 3g Clm 15000cnd 103-87 7 5 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Morales E 121 L 2.60 Appeal Denied121¡ Mesa Spirit121¶ Atras121«¬ press 2w,dueld,up,held 11
14Nov24 CD3 sys 6Kº» :22¼^ :45¼½ 1:18»¹ 3g Clm 12500 98-80 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Gaffalione T 120 L *1.56 Appel Denied120¶¢ Oncoming Trin113¶£nKant Beat the Rock120¨μ ins pair,cleared,held 7
09Oct24 Kee4 ft 6K»^ :22¸¿ :45º¿ 1:17º¸ 3g Clm 16000 80-74 6 3 5¸¡ 4¹ 7»¢ 7¿£ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L 4.41 Stage Left121¡ El Cerrito121¶ Santa Cruiser121¸£ 2wbtw,brsh 6pupr,faded 10
15Jul24 Elp1 ft 6K¼» :22¶^ :45º¹ 1:17ºº 3g Clm 25000 110-81 2 3 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶ 5º£ Murrill M 122 L 3.04 Spycraft122¨μ Fitzpatrick122¨© W W Crazy122¡ ins duo,headd5/16,fade 6
01Dec23 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¶½ :44¾º 1:16º¸ 3g Alw 72000nw1$/x 94-49 3 6 5£ 7¸¡ 9¶^ 10¸¸ Rocco, Jr. J 122 L 11.90 Antares118¡ Gold Luck111¼£ Foxtrotanna120«¬ wshuffled back early 11
05Nov23 CD7 ft 6f¸^^ :21¸º :44½¼ 1:10¹º 3g Clm 32000 99-89 5 1 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Gaffalione T 120 L *2.53 Appeal Denied120¶¡ Nifty120¸ Stonevicious122«¬ stalk 3w,bid 1/4,clear 8
29Jun23 Elp5 my 6K¼» :22^^ :44¼¶ 1:15½¾ 3g Clm 50000cnd-v 98-95 3 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ Gaffalione T 123 L *1.95 Appeal Denied123«¬ Ram123¶ League of Legends123¡ drifted 3/16, all out 6
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 45/48 16 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49b 3/30
FG-02/14/2025-3 RACE 3 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



RACE 3 CONTINUED

8
5-1 Pink

On Your Mark (L)
B.g.8 Mark Valeski - Keep the Source by Brother Derek, KY
Hot Pink, Blue Diamond Belt with Pink 'A's', Blue Sleeves

84 $15,000 Own: Steve Andriot, Steve Vanovich and Brad Cain
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (29-3-5-8)

DECLAN CANNON (81-13-11-12) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 2 1 $90,000
2024: 3 0 1 0 $12,420 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $32,489
Life: 29 4 7 5 $195,152 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,250

Track: 12 3 5 1 $126,030
14Jun24 CD7 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¸ :43¿¶ 1:08¾¹ 4g Clm 40000 75-70 2 5 3¸ 3¹ 5¾ 6¶¹ Gaffalione T 118 L 6.57 Money Run118¹¢ Infiltrator118¡ Awesome Aaron118¶¢ stalked 2p,wknd btw 6
20Mar24 FG3 fm p¸½ *5K¸º :22¶º :46¼¿ 1:04¶½ 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 99-91 5 4 5¶£ 5¸¢ 3¨μ 2¹¢ Murrill M 120 L 13.80 Ambivalent120¹¢ On Your Mark120¶¡ Double Edge Sword120¶ 3p,4w1/4,bid btw,outkk 8
25Feb24 FG5 fm p½ *5K¸º :22¹¸ :46^» 1:03¹¹ 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 84-78 10 7 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 6º 11¶^¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 15.20 Mister Mmmmm120¸¢ Ambivalent120«¬ Plane Talk120¶£ 3-2wbtw,3-4w upr,wknd 11
16Mar23 FG8 fm p¹º *5K¶½ :22º½ :47½½ 1:05¼¿ 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 96-106 7 7 7»¢ 7º¢ 2«¬ 1¡ Graham J 120 L 7.40 On Your Mark120¡ Minnesota Ready122¶¢ Fortuity115¶ 4p,11p upr,rally,dueld 8
14Sep22 KD8 fm p 6K¹¹^ :21½½ :44¿¿ 1:14½¶ 3g Aoc 62500nw2/x-N 82-79 2 8 3¸ 4¸ 11¶^ 11¶^ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 L 37.33 Freedom Matters122¨© Turn of Events122¶¢ Cloudy118¨© inside turn, faded 11
18Aug22 Ind1 ft 5K¸¸ :21¾º :44¿½ 1:04¹» 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 81-84 6 5 6º¢ 5¾ 4¹ 5º¢ Murrill M 122 L 2.60 Ash Flat122¶£ Rock N June Bug119¡ Boca Boy122¶¢ rally4w str, 2lil2late 6
22Jun22 Cby4 fm p 5f¹^ :21º^ :43¸½ :55^^ 3g Stk - DrkStrTSpB - 100k 67-100 7 11 9¼£ 9¾¡ 8¼£ 7º¡ Gutierrez R 120 L 14.90 Spycraft118¶¢ Plane Talk124«¬ Mark of the Z118¡ settled, improved5wd 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1bg 16/28 27 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 57/102 9 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50b 58/116 30 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49b 40/117

9
5-2 Aqua

Mesa Spirit (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Sky Mesa - Casey's Dreamin' by Unbridled's Song, ON
Yellow, Green Diamonds, Yellow Diamonds on Green Sleeves

82 $15,000 Own: Sturges J. Ducoing
Trn: Owner (51-8-8-6)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (102-25-17-15) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $14,400 Turf: 6 3 0 0 $71,970
2024: 10 2 3 1 $66,845 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $11,600
Life: 16 4 3 1 $122,695 Distance: 6 4 1 1 $90,325

Track: 8 1 3 0 $47,680
19Jan25 FG3 ft u 5fº^ :22¼» :46^^ :58¿¶ 4g Clm 15000cnd 98-96 1 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¢ Curtis B 121 bL 1.60 Mesa Spirit121¸¢ Fit to Fly121¶¡ We Miss Arlington116¨μ ins duo,shook free upr 9
29Dec24 FG5 ft u 5f»^ :22»º :45¿^ :58½^ 3g Clm 15000cnd 94-85 3 9 6¹£ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ Curtis B 121 bL *2.20 Appeal Denied121¡ Mesa Spirit121¶ Atras121«¬ wsteady 7/16,4w1/4,bid 11
13Dec24 FG2 ft 5K»^ :21»¾ :44¿¶ 1:04¹¿ 3g Clm 30000cnd 96-64 5 3 3¹ 3¹¡ 2º 4¶^£ Curtis B 120 bL 4.40 Call Me Q122¿ Jerry's Eighty120¨μ Onasa120¶¡ stalk 3p,up plc,wknbtw 6
13Jul24 Evd8 fm p 5f¹» :21¿^ :45^¼ :56¾¾ 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 51-92 3 5 5¼ 3¹ 1«¬ 1«¬ Thornton T 121 bL *1.30 Mesa Spirit121«¬ Cajun Blast121¹¡ Ghent121¨© angld 4w,closed well 7
14Jun24 Evd7 ft 5fº^ :22¶¾ :45¶¸ :57»¶ 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 59-92 4 4 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¶¢ McMahon C 120 bL 2.80 India Ink120¶¢ Motor City115¨©nNotion120»¡ pressed 2p, willingly 8
16May24 Evd1 fm p 5f¹» :21¾¿ :45¼^ :57¾¸ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 71-87 1 5 5º¡ 5¼¡ 3¨μ 1¶¢ McMahon C 123 bL *.70 Mesa Spirit123¶¢ Triple Red Aces119¡ Father Mark120¨μ 2p,bid1/4,clear 9
24Apr24 Evd7 ft 7f¹^ :22º½ :45^º 1:24»^ 4g Alw 31000nw1/x 87-56 3 2 2¡ 2¡ 5º¡ 5¶¼¢ McMahon C 120 bL *2.00 Tissa120¡ B Minor120¶¢ Jolly Tommy120º¡ speed, faded 6
Workout(s): 7 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 35/50 23 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:01b 3/41

10
12-1

AE

Purple
Saint Charles (L)
Ch.g.6 Cinco Charlie - Smarty Prance by Added Edge, MN
Green, Red Apple, White and Green Halved Sleeves

72 $15,000 Own: Cheryl Sprick and Richard Bremer
Trn: Gary M. Scherer (43-7-4-5)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (241-35-28-30) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 23 2 3 3 $61,615
2024: 9 0 1 2 $9,528 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $12,300
Life: 30 3 3 3 $76,550 Distance: 20 3 3 3 $68,085

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,800
29Dec24 FG5 ft u 5f»^ :22»º :45¿^ :58½^ 3g Clm 15000cnd 93-64 6 8 7º¢ 7½¡ 9¶^ 10¾¡ Geroux F 121 bL 26.30 Appeal Denied121¡ Mesa Spirit121¶ Atras121«¬ 5p, faded btwn 11
15Nov24 RP2 fm p 5fº^ :21¾¾ :45¸½ :57º¸ 3g Alw 36000nw2/x 96-71 7 2 4¶¡ 5¸£ 6¼£ 6¶^£ Goncalves L D 121 bL 47.20 1137 Twentyone N Change121¹£ Brucelea121£ Order of Merit121«¬ 4 wide turn, faltered 7
28Sep24 Cby6 fm p 5f¹^ :21½¾ :44¹º :56¸º 3g Aoc 20000nw1/x 66-71 4 5 3¸ 2¡ 3º 5¼¢ Pena B 123 bL 38.00 Philo Beddoe122º¡ Bodenheimer121¶¢ Future Perfect121¨© chase,2p,kept on 11
05Sep24 Cby5 fm p¶» 5f¹^ :21ºº :43½¼ :55¿º 3g Clm 12500cnd 75-65 3 5 4¶¡ 3¹ 3» 3½£ Rodriguez G 123 bL 3.10 Lucky Smile123»¡ Vroysky124¸¢ Saint Charles123¶¢ hop brk,trk,2p,outkick 5
10Aug24 Cby7 fm p¶^ 5f¹^ :21^¼ :43¿¿ :56¼¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd 104-79 4 2 3¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¶ Fuentes L A 124 bL 1.90 Hurts So Good124«¬ Lucky Smile124¶ Saint Charles124¨μ chase,svd gnd,improved 7
24Jul24 Cby5 fm p¹^ 5f¹^ :21¹» :43½^ :56º½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 90-78 8 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2«¬ Fuentes L A 124 bL 4.60 Hurts So Good124«¬ Saint Charles124¡ Boss Nine124¶¢ duel,3p,just missed 8
30Jun24 Cby6 fm p¶^ 5f¹^ :21^¸ :44^¿ :56¶º 3g Clm 15000cnd 105-79 5 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 3º 4» Fuentes L A 124 bL 8.60 Philo Beddoe124¸¡ Hurts So Good124¨μ Devoted to You119¸¢ track,3p,outkicked 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 11/28 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 2/178 19 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 4/25 12 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 11/37

11
5-2

AE

Grey
Channel Won (L)
Ch.g.11 English Channel - Des Moines by Evansville Slew, IA
Orange and Black Halves, Orange Halved Sleeves

86 $15,000 Own: Joel B. Hunsburger and Black Oak Farm (Sherri and Ta
Trn: Tanner Tracy (46-6-2-2)

DAVID COHEN (110-7-16-9) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 46 15 8 5 $249,177
2024: 5 3 2 0 $39,900 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $2,828
Life: 66 16 11 7 $276,346 Distance: 28 10 2 2 $136,234

Track: 14 5 3 2 $89,580
19Sep24 Haw9 fm p 5K»^ :22¶¿ :45»» 1:03¾¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 85-80 5 8 7º¢ 6º 1«¬ 2¶¡ Cohen D 122 bL *1.80 Grand Hideaway122¶¡ Channel Won122¶£ Midnight Special122¹wstep slow,bid,outkickd 8
07Jul24 Cby6 gd p¸^ 5f¹^ :21¼¸ :44º¾ :57^^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 75-86 7 4 5¹ 5¸£ 3¶ 1¨© Gallardo E 122 bL *1.10 Channel Won122¨© Hit the Seam122¨μ Yo Dawg122¸£ 2p,bid3/16,just up 7
25May24 Cby4 gd p¸^ 5f¹^ :21º¶ :44¶» :56»¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 75-95 2 8 8º£ 8»£ 3» 1¶ Gallardo E 122 bL *1.60 Channel Won122¶ Philo Beddoe124¶£ Knighted122¸ 4p,bold bd1/4,lt gn,up 8
02Feb24 FG3 fm p¶» *5K¶½ :22^¾ :46^¶ 1:04¹¸ 4g Clm 15000cnd 100-92 4 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ Loveberry J 124 bL *1.50 Hooray Austin118¡ Channel Won124£ Tough Charlie118¶ 3w,bid,flop lds,outkkd 8
11Jan24 FG3 gd p¸¼ *5fº» :22¼º :47¼^ :59¾¸ 4g Clm 15000cnd 91-95 3 7 7º£ 5» 2¡ 1¶ Loveberry J 121 bL 4.10 Channel Won121¶ Thinkaboutit121¹¢ Alicia's Kid121¡ ins,3w3/16,bid,held 8
16Sep23 Cby2 yl p 5f¹^ :21½º :44»¸ :56¼¶ 3g Aoc 16000cnd-N 69-85 5 7 6º 6» 6º¡ 5º¡ Bridgmohan J V 123 bL *3.50 Macho Rocco121¸¢ Love My Jimmy118£ Hurts So Good121«¬ some late interest 9
26Aug23 Cby5 fm p¶» 5f¹^ :21¶¸ :44^¾ :56¶½ 3g Aoc 16000cnd-N 92-88 5 7 7¸ 5¶¢ 4¨μ 1¡ Bridgmohan J V 124 bL 6.50 Channel Won124¡ Marvelous Thunder122«¬ Optimal Courage124¶¡ swung 4w,good response 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 77/86 30 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50b 34/54 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 128/182 2 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :47.3b 3/43

12
8-1

AE

Lime
Oncoming Train (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Mineshaft - Fascino by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Teal, Black Scorpion, Black Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

77 $15,000 Own: Cynthia A. Sharp and Corale A. Richards
Trn: Corale A. Richards (19-3-1-4)

AUBRIE GREEN (63-9-7-9) 121

2025: 2 1 0 0 $12,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 0 $32,482 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 1 $46,480
Life: 33 4 5 5 $216,215 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 1 2 $25,760
30Jan25 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :22^½ :45º» 1:09¿¸ 4g Alw 59000nw1/x 57-63 6 4 6º¡ 7¿ 7¶¹ 7¶½ Green A 120 L 72.50 Seaport Lane120¸ Pinfire122¸¡ Map to the Stars122¸£ 5-7p, outrun 7
10Jan25 FG2 sys 6f¾^ :23^¿ :47¶½ 1:11¿º 4g SOC 5000/10000 55-90 2 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Green A 120 L 8.10 Oncoming Train120«¬ Twirling Roses120¶¡ Crime Spree120¶ stalk 3-4p,chsd,up lat 7
26Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¼ :45¿¶ 1:11¿½ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd-c 59-82 7 5 5º 6»£ 6¹¢ 5¶ Murrill M 121 L 6.80 Julia's Warrior121¨μ Onasa121¨μ We Miss Arlington114¡ 4p,btw 1/4,ran on late 8

Claimed by Sharp, Cynthia A. and Richards, Corale A. from Tagg Team Racing for $7,500, Foley Gregory D. - Trainer
14Nov24 CD3 sys 6Kº» :22¼^ :45¼½ 1:18»¹ 3g Clm 12500 65-78 4 6 5» 5º¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¢ Moncada I 113½ L 7.60 Appel Denied120¶¢ Oncoming Trin113¶£nKant Beat the Rock120¨μ 3p,split 4p1/8,gaining 7
15Sep24 CD4 ft 6f¸^^ :22¶¸ :45¹¼ 1:10¹¸ 3g Clm 12500 53-70 1 5 6¸¢ 7¼ 7½ 6¼ Gaffalione T 121 L 11.81 Fan the Fire121¸¢ Upstriker123¨μ Soaring Bird118¡ wins,steady/rank 1/2 7
10Aug24 Btp8 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¿ :46^» 1:19¹½ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)cnd 109-71 6 4 2«¬ 5»¡ 5º¡ 6» McKee J 123 L 5.50 El Peje125¡ Aquitania Arrival123¨© El Cerrito123¡ duel to turn/empty 8
22Jun24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :22¾¸ :46¹½ 1:10º¶ 3g Clm 10000cnd 37-78 2 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨© Loveberry J 123 L *.96 Oncoming Train123¨© Woodythebidspotter123º Jahez125¶¡ ins foe,drft late,held 5
Workout(s): 13 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/19

13
12-1

AE

Brown
X J Rascal (IRE) (L)
B.g.5 Kodiac (GB) - Fine If (IRE) by Iffraaj (GB), IRE
Blue, Yellow Cigar Smoking Smiley Face, Blue and Yellow Sleeves

87 $15,000 Own: Justin Jeansonne, Rodney Virgadamo, Keith Bonura an
Trn: Justin Jeansonne (35-8-5-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (241-35-28-30) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 3 3 2 $79,140
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 3 2 $79,140 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
30Jan25 FG6 fm p¶¼ *1m¼» :49¼¸ 1:14»¶ 1:40½º 4g Clm 15000cnd 100-81 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 4º 7¼¡ Rowland M 121 L 12.30 Optimus Kat121£ Gentle Soul124¡ Sivako121¶¡ press 2w,chased,wknd 8
19Jan25 FG3 ft u 5fº^ :22¼» :46^^ :58¿¶ 4g Clm 15000cnd 86-74 5 6 7º¡ 6»¡ 8¾¢ 8¾ Rowland M 121 L 12.90 Mesa Spirit121¸¢ Fit to Fly121¶¡ We Miss Arlington116¨μ 2-3p, no factor 9
03Dec23 Dmr9 fm p 1B¸^ :49¸¼ 1:13¹^ 1:43^¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 74-94 9 7º¡ 6º 1¸ 1¡ 5¶£ Franco G 122 L 25.50 Miranda Rights120¨© Legislator120«¬ Santo Dios125¨μwbit rank,rushd up,wknd 12
05Nov23 SA3 fm p 6f»» :22¶¸ :44¹» 1:07¾¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81-99 2 7 8»¢ 8º£ 6º 4¶¢* Franco G 121 L 5.10 1020 Grazed124¨μ Lemon Sushi124¨© Gypsy King124¶wbobbled/bmpd,3-4-2wd,PL3rd 8
09Oct23 SA7 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :21º¼ :43»¸ 1:11º» 3g Alw 63000nw1$/x 113-96 3 8 2¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 5º¢ Smith M E 121 L 3.30 1030 Daniel's Magic122£ King Apollo122¡ Baj122¶¡ wduel ins,jmp/drft xing 10
04Sep23 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :45¶¾ 1:09ºº 1:41¹¼ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 136-95 3 1¸ 1º 1¹¡ 1º 3£ Smith M E 124 L 5.90 Watsonville121£ Legislator121¨© X J Rascal124£ opened up, run down 9
13Aug23 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¹^ :45¹º 1:10^¿ 1:34½^ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 116-95 5 3¸ 3¸ 3¶ 3¡ 6º¢* Rispoli U 124 L 2.80 Legislator121¶¢ Reiquist121¶¡ Smart Code121¶¢ wbpd into str,bid4deep,PL5th 12
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 47/89 5 Jan 25 FG 4F sy :49.1b 9/32 22 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :48.4bg 14/107 8 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 16/53

14
5-1

AE

Maroon
Voodoo Zip (L)
B.g.8 City Zip - Moonshine Magic by Bluegrass Cat, KY
Blue, Gold 'JMC', Blue Bars on Gold Sleeves

83 $15,000 Own: Arturo Perez
Trn: Yovani Munoz (38-2-6-4)

AXEL CONCEPCION (164-19-21-29) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 26 5 7 7 $460,446
2024: 9 2 0 1 $132,521 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 6 7 7 $496,284 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Jan25 Ded2 mys 5f¸¼ :22¸» :45¼^ :58º¾ 4g Aoc 25000cnd 61-86 2 4 4º 5» 5»¢ 6»¢ Lozada C 120 bL 18.80 Axel Steel120£ Hap Hot120¡ Empire of Gold120¶¢ outrun 6
07Dec24 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :21¿¶ :44»^ 1:16º» 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x 81-74 10 7 6¹¢ 5¶£ 8º£ 9¼ Bermudez S E 120 bL 12.72 Finster118¶ Two Eagles River120¡ High Front120«¬ 4w run no kick 11
16Nov24 CD8 fm p 5K¶» :22¹¶ :45¶½ 1:03¸º 3g Str 25000cnd 77-91 7 8 9»£ 8»¢ 2¸¡ 1¶¢ Arrieta F 120 bL 33.76 Voodoo Zip120¶¢ Spycraft120¶¡ Spankster120¡ 3p,rally btw,drove pst 11
11Sep24 Ind4 fm p¹¼ 5f½^ :21½½ :44º½ :56»¹ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x 14-86 5 6 6¾¡ 6¼ 5»¡ 3¹¢ Prescott R A 122 bfL 14.70 Carotari115¡ B D Valeski122¸£ Voodoo Zip122£ lunged,back8,bid1/4 6
17Aug24 Elp9 fm p¸^ 1m¸¹½ :44½½ 1:08½¼ 1:33¹¶ 3g SOC 10000/20000 133-89 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¸ 6»¢ Torres J A 123 bL 7.06 Brit's Wit123¨μ Communication Memo123¶ Colosseo123¸£ duel, long lead,falter 10
05Jun24 CD4 ft 6Kº^ :22¿¾ :45½^ 1:17¾¾ 4g Clm 10000-v 68-66 4 5 2¶ 2¶ 2º 5»¢ Concepcion A 118 bfL 6.55 Happymac118¹ Huntertown111¶ Leader of Men118¶¢ wprss 2w-3p,yieldd,ble 6
10May24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :22¹¼ :46¶¶ 1:10¹¿ 4g Clm 25000 37-62 5 6 6º 6» 7¼¢ 7¶¶¡ Navas Y 113» bfL 17.85 Soaring Bird118¡ Figureti118¨μ Sir Ollie118¸¢ wbobble/bmp btw/rank st 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 Cct 4F ft :50.3b 4/26

15
8-1

AE

Khaki
Philo Beddoe (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Mshawish - Renards Lapin by Tiznow, KY
White, White 'R' in Orange Ball, White Hoop on Orange Sleeves

79 $15,000 Own: Rocket Wrench Racing, LLC (Justin Revak)
Trn: Martin Escobar (0-0-0-0)

C J MCMAHON (186-22-25-26) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 6 3 1 0 $50,254
2024: 12 4 1 2 $61,831 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $13,047
Life: 23 7 3 3 $127,702 Distance: 9 4 1 2 $59,877

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 5f¶¶^ :21¸¸ :44¶» :56^¼ 4g Str 16000nw1/L/x 72-70 3 4 1¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 6¼¢ Montanez R 118 L 6.50 Midnite Musket118¶ Bahamian Moon106¶¢ Jetaros118¶ 2w-ins,dueled,wknd 9
16Nov24 CD8 fm p 5K¶» :22¹¶ :45¶½ 1:03¸º 3g Str 25000cnd 115-69 11 3 1¶ 1¡ 7º¢ 10¿¢ Bejarano R 120 L 7.60 Voodoo Zip120¶¢ Spycraft120¶¡ Spankster120¡ 2p,headed btw1/4,wknd 11
28Sep24 Cby6 fm p 5f¹^ :21½¾ :44¹º :56¸º 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 79-88 10 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1º¡ Rodriguez G 122 L 1.90 Philo Beddoe122º¡ Bodenheimer121¶¢ Future Perfect121¨© led,svd gnd,kick clear 11
29Aug24 Cby1 wfsu 5fº^ :22¹¸ :45¹¸ :58^¾ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 92-70 1 4 3¸ 2¶ 3¹ 3½¢ Rodriguez G 124 L *1.20 Whistler122º Yo Dawg122¹¢ Philo Beddoe124¶ chase,2p,outkicked 5
03Aug24 Cby5 fm p¸^ 5f¹^ :21¹¶ :43¾º :56»º 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 101-87 6 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¨μ Rodriguez G 122 L *1.10 Philo Beddoe122¨μ Yo Dawg122¡ Whistler124£ duel,3p,dug in,up 8
14Jul24 Cby7 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¾ :45º¹ 1:05¹» 3g SOC 5000 - N 90-79 2 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5º¡* Rodriguez G 124 L 4.30 Hightail Cowboy122¡ Heroic Song122¹¢ Top of My Game122£ wstumble brk,led,gv way,PL4th 8
30Jun24 Cby6 fm p¶^ 5f¹^ :21^¸ :44^¿ :56¶º 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 113-92 6 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ Rodriguez G 124 L *.90 Philo Beddoe124¸¡ Hurts So Good124¨μ Devoted to You119¸¢ duel,2p,kick clear 10

Claimed by Rocket Wrench Racing LLC from Roberts Jimmy D. for $10,000, Roberts Joe Blair - Trainer
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 4/33 27 Dec 24 Tam 3F ft :37b 2/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-8)

4 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,500. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not
Won Two Races Over A Mile Since August 14, 2024. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 14 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where
Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Flowersforshantell (L)
B.m.7 Double Irish - Safflower by Uncle Abbie, AR
Black, Orange House and Window Design, White Sleeves

64 $5,000 Own: Jeff Claman
Trn: Tanner Tracy (46-6-2-2)

C J MCMAHON (186-22-25-26) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $1,608
2024: 12 1 2 1 $23,334 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $2,469
Life: 33 5 2 2 $82,278 Distance: 10 1 1 0 $15,663

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,800
24Jan25 FG4 gd 1m»^ :49º^ 1:14¿½ 1:40º¾ 4gk Clm 5000cnd 50-75 6 5º¡ 6¹ 6¸£ 6º¢ 5½ McMahon C 121 fL 35.90 Rock Star Doctor121«¬ Miss Distinctive121» Dre Me Less124¶£wpinched st,4-5p,no bid 9
05Jan25 FG1 mys 6f¾^ :22º¼ :47^» 1:13¹¼ 4gk Clm 5000cnd 62-46 4 5 7¹£ 6» 5½ 5¶¶¢ McMahon C 121 fL 8.50 Zoom Erin121¶¡ Cotton Candy Annie124¶¢ Reba Attack121¨μ 4-5p, no menace 7
24Nov24 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :46»½ 1:11¼^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 50-63 1 5 5¹£ 6º 6¼ 4¾¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 fL 5.80 Berlaine119¾ Madam Henny116¨© Bye Love Gotta Go121¡ ins turn,angld,mildly 10
02Nov24 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :48¿¸ 1:14»¼ 1:41½¿ 3gk Clm 5000 58-63 7 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 5¹ 6½ 6½¢ McMahon C 120 fL 6.50 Czar's Ballerina117¨μ Beyond the Hype120¶¡ Katies Factor118¸¢ evenly near back 7
06Oct24 Haw10 fm p 1m»¸ :46»¼ 1:12¾¾ 1:38¶¹ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 101-75 4 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 5¸£ Cohen D 122 fL 27.10 Lotta Roses122¨© Pasta Salad Rhonda122¨© April's Gem122¡ rail trip, even late 11
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 48/56 29 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :51.1b 54/65 16 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :50.1b 96/142

2
9-2 White

Pink Lady Lu Sha (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Mendelssohn - Hay Flo by Cairo Prince, KY
Maroon, White 'EL'

65 $5,000 Own: Lopez Racing Stable, Inc. (Elias Lopez)
Trn: Elias Lopez (29-2-7-4)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (222-27-30-45) 121

2025: 2 0 1 0 $4,000 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,480
2024: 8 3 0 1 $48,230 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 1 $24,800
Life: 12 3 1 1 $52,720 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $740

Track: 6 1 1 1 $20,840
31Jan25 FG4 gd p¶¼ *1m¼» :49¾¶ 1:15¿º 1:40½¾ 4gk Clm 20000cnd 74-65 7 6¾¡ 6¼¡ 6¼ 6¾ 6¶¸¢ Loveberry J 121 bL 12.60 Gastown121¡ Sky Maker121¶¡ April's Gem121º¢ leaned out st,4p,6p1/4 7
01Jan25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¹ :45»¹ 1:11¹^ 4gk Clm 15000cnd 45-70 2 5 5¹¡ 5» 3» 2¸ Loveberry J 121 bL 7.30 Problematica124¸ Pink Lady Lu Sha121¨μ Sharper Gal124¶^£ ins,3p upr,dueld place 6
08Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¼ :46¹º 1:12¶¸ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 57-63 8 6 2¶¡ 2¹ 2º¡ 4»¡ Loveberry J 119 bL 8.00 Problematica119¹£ Juniors Joanie116¨μ Guitar Woman118¶¡ stalked 2w,no match 9
07Jul24 Haw1 fm p¶^ 5K¿^ :21»» :44¸» 1:02¶¸ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x 76-59 4 5 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 5¿ Felix J E 120 bL 11.90 Di's Surprise120¶¡ Dorothy Crowfoot120¹£ Cloey Attack120¸ no threat 5
22Jun24 Cby2 sy u 1m½¹ :47¶¹ 1:12¶¾ 1:39¼¼ 3 k Alw 40000 79-55 3 5¹ 4¸¢ 6º 6½¢ 6¶¼ Pena B 122 bL 5.40 Tour Queen122¶ Hattie Bloom122½¢ Barbsdreamcometrue122¹¡ bmp brk,svd gnd,empty 6
Workout(s): 20 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 49/60 22 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.4b 74/107 17 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :49.4b 22/48

3
8-1 Blue

Lily's Creed (L)
Ch.m.5 Jimmy Creed - Evil Lily by Tiz Wonderful, KY
Black, Red 'R' on Gold Diamond

68 $5,000 Own: Kyle S. Joy and Eduardo Rodriguez
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (65-11-7-6)

MITCHELL MURRILL (224-27-30-22) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $960
2024: 13 4 2 2 $47,145 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $4,098
Life: 27 5 8 2 $115,371 Distance: 12 4 2 1 $46,465

Track: 10 4 1 1 $51,630
24Jan25 FG4 gd 1m»^ :49º^ 1:14¿½ 1:40º¾ 4gk Clm 5000cnd 43-68 7 7¼¡ 7» 7¹£ 5º 7¶¶¢ Murrill M 121 L 6.10 Rock Star Doctor121«¬ Miss Distinctive121» Dre Me Less124¶£ wbmpd/steady early,3-2p 9
03Jan25 FG2 ft 1m»^ :48»½ 1:14^¶ 1:40º¿ 4gk Clm 5000cnd-c 66-55 7 2¶ 2¡ 4¸ 5½¡ 6¶¹ Curtis B 124 L *1.00 Dre Me Less121¨© Rock Star Doctor121º Coinmaker121£ brk in/bmp,prss 2w,wkn 9

Claimed by Joy, Kyle S. and Rodriguez, Eduardo from Holt Racing LLC, Bonura, Keith, Virgadamo, Rodney, Favre, Jade and Lacoste, Edmo for $5,000, Jeansonne Justin - Trainer
13Dec24 FG1 ft 1m»^ :50»¹ 1:14¾¿ 1:40º¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 27-77 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1º¢ Curtis B 124 L 2.70 Lily's Creed124º¢ Miss Distinctive124º£ Honey Run121¹ ins foe,shook free upr 7
22Nov24 FG1 ft 1m¼» :46¾^ 1:12¾» 1:41^¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 87-73 9 4¹ 3º¡ 2¹ 2¶ 1¡ Curtis B 121 L 5.00 Lily's Creed121¡ Roll Gypsy Roll116¶¡ Miss Distinctive121¹¡ ins far turn,drvng,4-p 10
30Oct24 Ded1 ft 1ÇÀ ¶¼ :48¹º 1:14¸¾ 1:45¹¸ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 68-74 3 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¶ 3º 2¶¢ Lozada C 120 L *1.20 Miz Jameson117¶¢ Lily's Creed120¶¢ Rain120¶ finished willingly 8

4
5-2 Yellow

Miss Distinctive (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Speightster - Underwater by Theatrical (IRE), KY
White, Black Circled 'WW', White Chevrons on Black Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: Joe Sharp
Trn: Owner (92-23-13-18)

AXEL CONCEPCION (164-19-21-29) 121

2025: 2 0 1 0 $4,200 Turf: 6 1 3 0 $33,529
2024: 14 2 4 2 $56,260 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 1 $24,547
Life: 27 5 8 3 $115,370 Distance: 7 1 4 1 $30,080

Track: 8 1 2 2 $26,790
24Jan25 FG4 gd 1m»^ :49º^ 1:14¿½ 1:40º¾ 4gk Clm 5000cnd 55-86 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Ortiz J L 121 bL *1.60 Rock Star Doctor121«¬ Miss Distinctive121» Dre Me Less124¶£ 2p,4p3/16,brush,dueled 9
05Jan25 FG3 mysu 1ÇÀ ¶½ :46¾¸ 1:13½^ 1:47º^ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 102-49 9 4¸¡ 4º¡ 3¼ 4¾¡ 4¶¹ Ortiz J L 120 L *.70 Berlaine120½¢ Pat Hand Girl116º Start Singing120¶£ 5-3p1st,chased,no bid 10
13Dec24 FG1 ft 1m»^ :50»¹ 1:14¾¿ 1:40º¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd-c 27-70 5 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸ 2º¢ Hernandez C J 124 bL *.80 Lily's Creed124º¢ Miss Distinctive124º£ Honey Run121¹ outs winner,2nd best 7

Claimed by Sharp Joe from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $5,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
05Dec24 FG4 sysu 1m»^ :47¾º 1:13¹¶ 1:41½» 3gk SOC 5000/10000 90-79 5 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¼£ Hernandez C J 120 bL 4.00 Miss Distinctive120¼£ Differently120¸£ Start Singing120¶£ stalked 2w,drove clear 6
22Nov24 FG1 ft 1m¼» :46¾^ 1:12¾» 1:41^¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 102-70 8 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¶ 3¸ McMahon C 121 bL 4.70 Lily's Creed121¡ Roll Gypsy Roll116¶¡ Miss Distinctive121¹¡ pressurd pace,grudging 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.2b 33/48

5
10-1 Green

Roll Gypsy Roll (L)
Ch.m.5 Lemon Drop Kid - Stormy Dixie by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Black, Orange Star, Orange Stars on Sleeves

69 $5,000 Own: Corale A. Richards and Bruce A. Scott
Trn: Corale A. Richards (19-3-1-4)

AUBRIE GREEN (63-9-7-9) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,800 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $1,815
2024: 10 3 3 0 $32,130 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $13,375
Life: 27 4 6 2 $67,100 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $17,785

Track: 7 0 2 1 $13,280
24Jan25 FG4 gd 1m»^ :49º^ 1:14¿½ 1:40º¾ 4gk Clm 5000cnd 30-75 3 8½¡ 8¿ 8¾¢ 8½¢ 4¼£ Green A 121 bL 11.30 Rock Star Doctor121«¬ Miss Distinctive121» Dre Me Less124¶£ saved ground,improved 9
03Jan25 FG2 ft 1m»^ :48»½ 1:14^¶ 1:40º¿ 4gk Clm 5000cnd 27-69 3 9¿£ 9¶¸ 9¶^ 6¾ 4º£ Green A 121 bL 9.70 Dre Me Less121¨© Rock Star Doctor121º Coinmaker121£ 5-6p2nd,rallied 9
15Dec24 FG3 fm p¸º *1m¼» :50¾¾ 1:16¿¼ 1:43¶¸ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 68-61 4 8¿¡ 9¶^ 10¶½ 10¶¿ 10¶½£ Astudillo F 115» bL 30.40 True Blue Sky120¶¢ Gastown120¡ Mirth 'n Merriment120¶£ swung wide,lackd bid 11
22Nov24 FG1 ft 1m¼» :46¾^ 1:12¾» 1:41^¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd-c 57-73 1 7¶¸ 6¶¹ 5¿¡ 3º 2¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 116» bL 3.60 Lily's Creed121¡ Roll Gypsy Roll116¶¡ Miss Distinctive121¹¡ swung 5-w,closing in 10

Claimed by Richards, Corale A. and Scott, Bruce A. from LJ Racing Stables LLC for $5,000, Larrosa Juan A. - Trainer
25Sep24 Lad7 ft 6K¸^ :22¹½ :45¾¾ 1:17¹¹ 3gk Clm 8000 22-66 3 9 7¶¶ 9¶½ 7¶¸ 4¶^¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 117» bL 16.20 Country Lady119»£ Izeonpoint124º¢ Love of My Heart122¡ 2p,mild rally,improved 9

6
10-1 Black

Simona's Choice (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Oxbow - Belgian Twist by English Channel, KY
Black, White 'B' on Red Diamond Hoop, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

60 $5,000 Own: Boarman Racing (Greg A. Boarman and Kim Boarman)
Trn: Steven Duke (32-1-4-4)

EDGAR MORALES (134-24-20-22) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,440 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 0 1 $9,539 Off (Dirt): 12 2 2 1 $58,003
Life: 42 5 6 5 $175,945 Distance: 13 1 2 3 $37,182

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,880
31Jan25 FG4 gd p¶¼ *1m¼» :49¾¶ 1:15¿º 1:40½¾ 4gk Clm 20000cnd 90-59 6 2¸ 2¶¡ 5»¡ 7¾¡ 7¶¼¢ Morales E 121 bL 67.40 Gastown121¡ Sky Maker121¶¡ April's Gem121º¢ step slow,stalk 2w,wkn 7
04Jan25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22¸^ :45¿¸ 1:12¹¼ 4gk Clm 15000 (15-10)cnd 63-62 6 6 6¹£ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 4¼ Loveberry J 121 bL 19.00 Sally's Suprise124£ Huntleigh121¶£ Tyrona121¹¡ 4p, no menace 6
12Dec24 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22½¿ :47¸¸ 1:12¹^ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 46-57 4 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 4º 4½¡ Graham J 121 bL 12.60 Sally's Suprise121¡ De' Ans Eighty121»¡ Splenda Gail121¶¡ tracked 4p, one paced 6
21Jul24 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :22º¿ :45½¼ 1:10¿¶ 3gk Clm 30000cnd 41-42 3 5 6º 6¾ 6¶¶ 6¶º£ Meche C 117» bBL 17.00 Charmonte119¡ American Coalminer122¨μ Rock Star Parking122£ in back throughout 6
15Jun24 Prm2 ft 1m¸½ :48^¾ 1:13º¼ 1:40¾½ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 80-65 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 3¶ 3º£ Zimmerman R 124 bBL *1.10 War Music124¸ Do You Bileve124¸£ Simona's Choice124¸ vied inside,kept on 4
Workout(s): 21 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :49.4b 36/52

7
3-1 Orange

Rock Star Doctor (L)
Ch.f.4 Connect - Ansible by Street Sense, KY
Purple, Turquoise with White Horse Fleur-de-lis, Turquoise Sleeves

75 $5,000 Own: Denise Lynn Scoles
Trn: Henry Guillory, Jr. (32-0-2-3)

JAIME A. TORRES (186-16-32-23) 124

2025: 2 1 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 2 1 0 $55,834 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $37,614
Life: 15 4 2 0 $100,232 Distance: 7 2 1 0 $25,093

Track: 4 2 1 0 $21,000
24Jan25 FG4 gd 1m»^ :49º^ 1:14¿½ 1:40º¾ 4gk Clm 5000cnd-c 50-86 4 6» 5¹ 5¶£ 1«¬ 1«¬ Concepcion A 121 bL 1.90 Rock Star Doctor121«¬ Miss Distinctive121» Dre Me Less124¶£ ins,rail bid,brsh,duel 9

Claimed by Scoles Denise Lynn from Concepcion Willie for $5,000, Camejo Jose M. - Trainer
03Jan25 FG2 ft 1m»^ :48»½ 1:14^¶ 1:40º¿ 4gk Clm 5000cnd-c 61-76 1 5¹¡ 4¸ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¨© Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bfL 1.70 Dre Me Less121¨© Rock Star Doctor121º Coinmaker121£ bid 3-2w2nd,led,game 9

Claimed by Concepcion Willie from Paw Paw Pretty Girls Racing LLC for $5,000, Mouton Chadwick J. - Trainer
15Dec24 FG3 fm p¸º *1m¼» :50¾¾ 1:16¿¼ 1:43¶¸ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 75-78 3 7½¡ 6¾ 5¼¡ 7¼¡ 7½ Barbosa J 117 bfL 30.50 True Blue Sky120¶¢ Gastown120¡ Mirth 'n Merriment120¶£ svd ground,not enough 11
29Nov24 FG1 ft 1m»^ :48¿^ 1:13¹¹ 1:40¹¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L-c 44-79 1 4¹¡ 3» 2¸ 2¸ 1£ Graham J 119 bL *.60 Rock Star Doctor119£ Tribest121¶^¢ Dessert First121¼ rated ins,3p uppr,drvg 6

Claimed by Paw Paw Pretty Girls Racing LLC from Moss Maggi for $5,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
10Nov24 CD3 sys 1mº^ :46¿½ 1:12¶¿ 1:37¼½ 3gk Clm 16000cnd 62-62 2 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 5¼ 4¶¹ Gaffalione T 118 bL 4.11 Miss Tappy Tone121¶¢ Mo Sense118»¡ She's Jersey Tuff121¼¢ wtight btw st,3p,mildly 8

8
9-2 Pink

Dre Me Less (L)
Ch.m.5 Connect - She Be Keene by Posse, KY
White, Gold and Pink 'JP', Pink and Gold Vertically Halved Sleeves

63 $5,000 Own: Perseverance Racing LLC (Jose Camejo)
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (25-4-5-6)

JEIRON BARBOSA (140-12-16-15) 121

2025: 2 1 0 1 $10,650 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 2 1 3 $20,290 Off (Dirt): 8 3 0 2 $41,875
Life: 25 6 1 5 $126,395 Distance: 11 4 0 3 $71,716

Track: 7 1 1 1 $13,650
24Jan25 FG4 gd 1m»^ :49º^ 1:14¿½ 1:40º¾ 4gk Clm 5000cnd-c 59-78 9 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 3» Barbosa J 124 bL 8.20 Rock Star Doctor121«¬ Miss Distinctive121» Dre Me Less124¶£ vied 2w,yieldd btw 1/8 9

Claimed by Perseverance Racing, LLC from Ducoing Sturges J. for $5,000, Ducoing Sturges J. - Trainer
03Jan25 FG2 ft 1m»^ :48»½ 1:14^¶ 1:40º¿ 4gk Clm 5000cnd 62-77 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¨© Barbosa J 121 bL 17.40 Dre Me Less121¨© Rock Star Doctor121º Coinmaker121£ bmp btw,ins,3w3/16,bid 9
15Dec24 FG3 fm p¸º *1m¼» :50¾¾ 1:16¿¼ 1:43¶¸ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 82-43 8 5» 5¼ 11¶¿ 11¸½ 11¸¾ Thornton T 120 bL 33.80 True Blue Sky120¶¢ Gastown120¡ Mirth 'n Merriment120¶£ failed to sustain bid, 11
11Sep24 Lad6 sys 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¸» 1:14½^ 1:46¸» 3gk Clm 8000nw4/L/x 62-77 4 2¸¡ 2¹ 3¶¡ 2¸ 1¶ Rosier C R 122 bL 4.80 Dre Me Less122¶ Mischief Angel122¹¢ Beyond the Hype122º¢ trackd,4p 1/4,driving 6
27Jul24 Evd4 gds 1m»» :48½» 1:14¾¸ 1:42¹^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 72-71 1 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ Thornton T 121 bL 1.90 Dre Me Less121¡ Mschitchattour116«¬ Lily's Creed121¹¢ all out, held on 7
Workout(s): 24 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 7/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-8)

5 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue). (Plus $3,000 from ALBSS). For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs. Non-winners Of
A Race At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since January 14 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Their Last 3
Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.) About One Mile And One Sixteenth
(Turf)(Rail at 25 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Legitimate Target (GB) (L)
B.g.5 Camacho (GB) - Zulema (GB) by Shamardal, GB
Silver and White Halves, White Circled "N" on Black Ball, White, Silver and Black Sleeves

80 $30,000 Own: Michael Nentwig
Trn: Jonathan Wong (17-5-3-4)

MITCHELL MURRILL (224-27-30-22) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 1 0 $37,500
2024: 7 2 1 0 $37,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 0 $37,686 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 2 0 0 $29,400
17Jan25 FG5 ft u 1B»^ :48¶¹ 1:13¶º 1:46¸¶ 4g Clm 30000cnd 96-67 2 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 5¹ 7¶º Murrill M 121 bL 4.40 I'm Your Man121¸¡ Maasai Warrior121º¡ Pico d'Oro121¹¡ ins foe,headd 5/16,wkn 9
20Dec24 FG7 fm p 7K¼^ :24^¿ :48¹¸ 1:32^¾ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 88-86 6 7 5» 4¸ 1¹ 1¶£ Murrill M 124 bL *1.80 Legitimate Target124¶£ Last Attack118¶¢ You're On Mute118£ bid 3w-4p2nd,drift out 9
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 9/11 a8 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 1/37 11 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 18/29

2
10-1 White

Runnin Munnin (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Munnings - Runninwiththewind by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White, Black Oil Well, Green Sleeves

84 $30,000 Own: Wayne T. Davis
Trn: Shane Wilson (165-10-21-15)

J. A. GUERRERO (123-8-14-10) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,080 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,600
2024: 10 2 1 3 $68,170 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $25,570
Life: 14 2 1 5 $85,219 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $10,190

Track: 5 0 0 3 $10,070
11Jan25 FG1 gd 1B»^ :49¹¶ 1:14¶½ 1:46¼½ 4g Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd 77-87 3 2¸¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹£ Guerrero J A 121 fL *1.60 Tiger Moon121¸¡ Cascade Cruiser121¶¢ Runnin Munnin121¼¡ 2w,bid btw,dueld,yield 7
28Nov24 FG8 fm p¾ *1B¾^ :49¹¶ 1:14»^ 1:44½¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 83-85 9 6¿ 6¼¡ 10¶¸ 11¶^ 11¶¹ Barbosa J 117 L 50.50 Higgins Boat117¸£ Smokey Mandate119¶£ Steady On119¶¡ 5-w upper,lacked bid 11
Workout(s): 29 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :50.3b 12/22 a21 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :47.3b 1/52

3
8-1 Blue

Treaty (L)
Ch.g.6 Violence - Sue's Good News by Woodman, KY
Red, Black and White Playing Cards, Royal Blue Yoke, Blue Stripes on Sleeves

77 $30,000 Own: AJ Suited Racing Stable (Justin Nicholson)
Trn: Norm W. Casse (9-2-1-1)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (102-25-17-15) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $3,080 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,590
Life: 17 2 1 2 $74,796 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $4,616

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,670
16Feb24 FG5 ft u 1B»^ :47¿¾ 1:13¹¸ 1:46^¶ 4g Clm 30000nw3/L 79-80 4 6» 5º 4º 3¸¡ 3¸¡ Geroux F 121 bL 2.40 Devil's Harvest121¡ Clarestown121¸ Treaty121¡ ins,rail aim,no punch 7
15Jan24 FG6 fm p¸¼ *1m¼» :50^½ 1:16¸¸ 1:39¾^ 4g Alw 53000nw1/x 86-90 3 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 5¸¡ 6º£ Torres J A 120 bL 33.30 Agent Creed120¶¢ Straight and Level120¶ Pike Place120¡ stalked ins,gave way 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01bg 6/28 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 19/131 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 52/178 18 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 8/62

4
6-1 Yellow

Man On Attack (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Forest Attack - Southern Wonder by Chicago Six, IL
Red, Black Horse Emblem, Gold Bars on Sleeves

79 $30,000 Own: Lois McCrosky
Trn: Vance Childers (12-0-0-1)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (104-13-9-11) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 3 3 $79,920
2024: 8 0 2 3 $46,938 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $298
Life: 24 2 3 6 $116,062 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,750

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
21Dec24 FG3 fm p 1m¼» :49½¾ 1:14¶^ 1:37¾¼ 3g Alw 59000nw1/x 111-79 7 3¸ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 6¾¡ Loveberry J 119 bL 55.70 American Hope117¨μ Sand Pipes117¶£ News At Nine119¶ bump st,ins,chsd,faded 12
13Oct24 Haw8 fm p 1m»¸ :47¹^ 1:11º¸ 1:36»¼ 3g Alw 36000nw1$/x 81-85 9 3¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 2«¬ Baird E T 122 bL 13.10 All Choked Up122«¬ Man On Attack122£ Sharp Stick122¶¢ stlkd,3w,prssrdpce,mis 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 FG 4F gd :52.3b 55/57 27 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :50b 17/36

5
7-2 Green

Righthere Rightnow (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Not This Time - Sweet Congrats by Congrats, KY
Blue, White Dots, Red Sleeves

82 $30,000 Own: Anglo American Stables LLC (Stuart Halpern and Chris
Trn: Michael Stidham (53-9-4-6)

BEN CURTIS (173-31-26-25) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $58,570
2024: 7 2 0 0 $61,695 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 10 2 2 0 $81,806 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $57,845

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,420
16Oct24 Kee7 gd p¸^ 1K¸º^ :49¸½ 1:41º¼ 2:32¿¼ 3g Alw 120000nw2$/x 116-93 4 4½ 5» 7»£ 10½¡ 10¿ Velazquez J R 118 L 18.08 Goldeneye124¡ Six Minus122«¬ Better Bet122¶ ins,2-3p1/4,tired btw 11
14Sep24 Del7 fm p 1B¾^ :48¿º 1:13¹¶ 1:43¾½ 3g Alw 61500nw1$/x 74-95 3 5º 5¹¡ 6¹¢ 4¸¡ 1¡ Cedeno C 117 L 22.40 Righthere Rightnow117¡ A Western Yarn120«¬ Two by Two120¨μ 4-w, up late 12
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 5/48 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 65/178 8 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 24/54 30 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.1b 91/117

6
15-1 Black

Pico d'Oro (L)
B.g.7 Curlin - Michelle d'Oro by Bernardini, KY
Green, White Diamond Belt, White L&G Farmers

81 $30,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Genesis and Silvia V. Castillo
Trn: Cesar Govea (40-3-3-6)

JAIME A. TORRES (186-16-32-23) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,860 Turf: 10 0 4 1 $32,874
2024: 12 0 1 3 $28,794 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 45 2 7 10 $218,830 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $7,946

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,860
17Jan25 FG5 ft u 1B»^ :48¶¹ 1:13¶º 1:46¸¶ 4g Clm 30000cnd 79-78 1 7¼ 7» 5¹¡ 4¸ 3½ Hernandez C J 121 bL 10.50 I'm Your Man121¸¡ Maasai Warrior121º¡ Pico d'Oro121¹¡ ins,chsd 3-5p,edge shw 9
29Dec24 FG5 ft u 5f»^ :22»º :45¿^ :58½^ 3g Clm 15000cnd-c 86-75 9 10 9¼£ 8¶^ 8¿£ 6º¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 bL 7.00 Appeal Denied121¡ Mesa Spirit121¶ Atras121«¬ step slow,4-6p,willing 11

Claimed by L and G Racing Stables from Sharp George A. for $15,000, Russell Brittany T. - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :48.1b 4/107 25 Nov 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 10/49 17 Nov 24 Ttc 4F my :49.2b 3/20

7
12-1Orange

Sir Pistolero (L)
B.g.5 Gun Runner - Sircat Sally by Surf Cat, KY
Orange and Black Halves, Black and Orange Halved Sleeves

76 $30,000 Own: Joel B. Hunsburger
Trn: Tanner Tracy (46-6-2-2)

C J MCMAHON (186-22-25-26) 121

2025: 1 1 0 0 $15,000 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $22,180
2024: 7 1 0 1 $24,770 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 1 $40,270 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $15,000
17Jan25 FG3 ft u 1m»^ :49^^ 1:13¾^ 1:40½º 4g Clm 30000cnd 63-84 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 1«¬ Curtis B 122 L 16.00 Sir Pistolero122«¬ Last Attack122«¬ Gotta Keep Him122¡ ins,3p upr,ins bid,up 11
07Dec24 FG8 gd p¶¼ *5K¶½ :22ºº :46¾¹ 1:04½º 3g Alw 59000nw1/x 81-71 2 6 7º 7» 8»£ 8¶^¢ McMahon C 120 L 94.10 Think Big118¸¢ Glacial Power118«¬ Rock N Roll Bolt120¹ saved ground, no avail 11
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49b 17/56 9 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 15/116 2 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 16/43 22 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.2b 30/107

8
15-1 Pink

Sendero (L)
B.g.5 City of Light - Trishas Even by Even the Score, VA
Yellow, Red 'S'

81 $30,000 Own: Linda Sternberger
Trn: Howard Alonzo (4-0-0-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (222-27-30-45) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 1 2 $139,738
2024: 7 1 0 0 $30,380 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $340
Life: 16 2 1 2 $140,078 Distance: 8 0 0 2 $20,960

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,100
17Jan25 FG5 ft u 1B»^ :48¶¹ 1:13¶º 1:46¸¶ 4g Clm 30000cnd 64-69 8 9¼£ 9¿¡ 7»£ 6» 6¶¸¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 10.90 I'm Your Man121¸¡ Maasai Warrior121º¡ Pico d'Oro121¹¡ 3wd,no menace btwn 9
16Dec24 FG5 fm p¸º *1m¼» :50¿¶ 1:17ºº 1:42¸¹ 3g Clm 15000cnd 73-82 3 10¾¡ 9»¢ 9»£ 8¹£ 5¹¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 15.70 Optimus Kat121¶£ Interstellar121«¬ Brother Reid121¶¡ wtight 1st trn,7-w uppr 10
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 15/40 5 Jan 25 FG 5F sy 1:04.4b 13/14

9
3-1 Aqua

Sabi (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Jehozacat by Tapit, KY
Black, Black 'P' on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves

80 $30,000 Own: Staudacher, David and Paradise Farms Corp.
Trn: Michael J. Maker (46-10-9-5)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (241-35-28-30) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 1 1 $32,575
2024: 8 2 1 1 $32,575 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 1 $32,575 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 1 $3,300
19Dec24 FG4 fm p 1m¼» :49»» 1:14½^ 1:38º½ 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 97-90 7 2¸ 2¹ 2«¬ 2¸ 3º£ Curtis B 118 bL 18.70 Risk Manager120º¡ Battle Scars120¨μ Sabi118¨© ins,bid 2w,outkck 4-5p 8

Claimed by Staudacher, David and Paradise Farms Corp. from Lael Stables for $30,000, Stidham Michael - Trainer
16Oct24 Del4 fm p¹» *1N¶^ :47¾¾ 1:12¼¶ 1:50¶¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 101-84 1 5º¢ 6º£ 4¸ 1«¬ 2¨© Cedeno C 121 bL 1.90 Midnight Award118¨© Sabi121» Go Take Charge120¶¡ brf lead,battle,denied 9
Workout(s): a4 Feb 25 FG 5F ft :59.4b 1/8 a28 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/16 20 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/25 12 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 30/89

10
10-1 Purple

The Paddock Pastor (L)
B.g.4 Get Stormy - Vision in Red by Mr. Greeley, NY
White, Orange 'E' and Elks Head on Lime Ball, Lime Sleeves

70 $30,000 Own: The Elkstone Group, LLC (Stuart Grant)
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (27-4-2-6)

FLORENT GEROUX (79-22-10-6) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 0 1 $74,270
2024: 7 1 0 2 $38,630 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,860
Life: 9 2 0 2 $77,130 Distance: 7 1 0 2 $52,230

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,860
17Jan25 FG5 ft u 1B»^ :48¶¹ 1:13¶º 1:46¸¶ 4g Clm 30000cnd 84-16 5 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 8½¢ 9¸^ 9º¼¡ Geroux F 121 L 6.20 I'm Your Man121¸¡ Maasai Warrior121º¡ Pico d'Oro121¹¡ track 3-4p,wknd,eased 9
05Dec24 FG9 sysu 1B»^ :48½º 1:14^¶ 1:46¸¶ 3g Clm 30000cnd 89-72 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¼ 3¶¹£ Geroux F 118 L 2.80 My Noble Knight118¼¡ Cat On Time121½¢ The Paddock Pastor118º^£ ins winner 2nd, wknd 4
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 25/86 11 Jan 25 FG 4F gd :50b 19/57 19 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :48.4b 12/40 28 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :50.2b 20/34

11
5-1

AE-MTO

Grey
Cascade Cruiser (L)
Ch.g.4 Catalina Cruiser - Starstream by Awesome Again, KY
Black, Titanium Lightning Bolts, Titanium Lightning Bolts on Sleeves

75 $30,000 Own: Louie Roussel, III and Ronald Lamarque
Trn: Danny Simpson (28-2-7-0)

MITCHELL MURRILL (224-27-30-22) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $5,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 0 0 $62,390 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,600
Life: 8 2 1 0 $67,990 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $28,990

Track: 4 0 1 0 $9,020
11Jan25 FG1 gd 1B»^ :49¹¶ 1:14¶½ 1:46¼½ 4g Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd 69-89 6 6º¡ 5¹¡ 4¹ 3¹¡ 2¸¡ Murrill M 121 bL 4.30 Tiger Moon121¸¡ Cascade Cruiser121¶¢ Runnin Munnin121¼¡ step slow,2-3p,ran on 7
07Dec24 FG7 ft 1B»^ :49^¶ 1:13¼¸ 1:44º» 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 58-61 6 6¹ 6¹ 6¼¡ 6¸^ 6¸¶£ Cohen D 117 bL 16.30 Maycocks Bay117¶¡ Snead118¼ Chrome Baby120¸ bmp st,trail 5p,outrun 6
Workout(s): a7 Feb 25 FG 3F ft :36.1b 1/9 26 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :36b 2/34 4 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 25/108 a23 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:00b 1/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

6 Fair Grounds
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,500. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs
Claiming Price $12,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Hide the Bride (L1)
B.m.5 Run Away and Hide - Chica Bonita by D'wildcat, IL
Red, Royal Blue Stripes on Sleeves

0.00 $12,500 Own: Oak Knoll Farm, LLC (Thomas M. Fitch)
Trn: Brian Williamson (17-2-3-1)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (241-35-28-30) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :52b 12/14 27 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.2bg 64/102 14 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:04b 4/5 6 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 21/22

2
9-2 White

Gin Run (L)
B.f.3 Hightail - Tanqurette by Street Boss, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

45 $12,500 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (55-2-5-8)

JOSE RIQUELME (73-3-5-8) 117

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 FG6 ft 1B»^ :48¸¸ 1:14^½ 1:46¼º 3 k Msw 58000 75-26 7 7¼¡ 7½¡ 7¶¶ 7¸¹ 7º¶¢ Riquelme J 120 L 112.30 Pretty Sassy120½¡ Love Song120¼ Queen Jubilee120¸ inside, outrun 8
04Jan25 FG6 fm p¶¾ *1B¾^ :50¿» 1:16¼¹ 1:49»¿ 3 k Msw 58000 72-55 3 8½ 8º£ 10¾¡ 10¶¶ 10¶¹¢ Riquelme J 120 L 95.90 Love and Poetry120¶ Aterradora120¨μ Good Conduct120¨μwchck btw erly,keen,ins 11
13Dec24 FG5 fm p¸º *5K¶½ :22¹º :47ºº 1:07^^ 2 k Msw 58000 99-55 4 3 8» 8¾¡ 8¶^ 7¶¶¢ Riquelme J 120 L 35.70 Tanti Auguri120¹ Tempting Eve120¸£ Miss Demanding120£ trailed 3p,no impact 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 99/131 24 Dec 24 FG 3F ft :40.4b 12/13 7 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.1bg 35/50 30 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :48.4b 14/109

3
4-1 Blue

My Southern Girl (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 The Factor - Let's Go Cheyenne by Tiznow, KY
Red, White Dots, Red Dots on White Sleeves

55 $12,500 Own: Donald W. Moran, Sr.
Trn: Samuel Breaux (31-3-4-3)

AXEL CONCEPCION (164-19-21-29) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $6,000
2024: 5 0 1 1 $9,300 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,300
Life: 6 0 1 1 $9,300 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 FG9 gd 6f¾^ :22¼¸ :47½º 1:13»¶ 4gk Mcl 12500 30-34 3 7 6¼¡ 7½£ 7¾¡ 6¶¹ Thornton T 124 bL 3.30 Princess Pom Pom124»¡ Elodine124¶ Shehasanattitude119¸ driven 5p,7p1/4,no bid 9
23Aug24 Evd8 fm p 1m»^ :49¶¿ 1:13½^ 1:38¾¾ 3gk Msw 30000 65-74 2 3¸¡ 2¸ 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ Dominguez J 120 bL *1.60 Broadway Star121¡ My Southern Girl120¸£ In B. J.'s Honor117¶ dueled, outfinished 5
20Jul24 Evd4 sysu 1m»» :48½¹ 1:14»^ 1:42»^ 3gk Msw 30000 74-53 6 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3¹¡ 3½ Dominguez J 120 bL 12.10 Mor Mor Music120¶ Dona Witch124¼ My Southern Girl120¡ press,kept-on 7
15Jun24 Evd7 ft 7f¹^ :22¸½ :45»¼ 1:25¿» 3gk Msw 30000 65-50 8 1 5» 4½¡ 6½¡ 6¶^¢ Nieves E 118 bL 5.50 Mrs. Katz118£ Mor Mor Music118¶¢ Awesome Becca118¶ 4-w turn, no response 8
13Mar24 FG6 fm p¸¶ *5K¶½ :22^¸ :46¸¾ 1:04¼¼ 3 k½Moc 50000-N 70-63 5 6 8¾¡ 8¶^ 8¶º 8¶»¢ Torres J A 122 L 13.30 Zoe's Prime122½¡ Shetalkstoangels122¸¢ Candy Lover122¶ 2p, no impact 9
18Feb24 FG7 gd p *5K¸º :22^¼ :45½¿ 1:03½½ 3 k Msw 57000 56-64 9 8 9¾¢ 10¾£ 10¶^ 8¿¡ McMahon C 120 L 29.80 Big Trouble120º¢ Zoe's Prime120¶ Mt. Masada120¡ lean out,3-6p,no factr 12
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 12/90 28 Dec 24 FG 4F my :50.4b 31/62 14 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49bg 19/135 24 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :48.3b 9/77

4
8-1 Yellow

Shehasanattitude (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Tiznow - Changing Attitudes by Political Force, KY
Aqua Blue, Race Horse on Orange Ball, Aqua Blue Crown Bars on Orange Sleeves

45 $12,500 Own: Robert M. Schultz Jr
Trn: Gary J. Husak (13-0-0-3)

FELIX ASTUDILLO (38-0-2-6) 120»

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,060
Life: 4 0 0 1 $2,060 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,760

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,760
16Jan25 FG9 gd 6f¾^ :22¼¸ :47½º 1:13»¶ 4gk Mcl 12500 64-48 2 2 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º 3¼¡ Astudillo F 119» L 64.10 Princess Pom Pom124»¡ Elodine124¶ Shehasanattitude119¸ stalk 2w,outmvd,kpt on 9
04Dec24 Ded8 mys 5f¸¼ :23^º :48^º 1:01¶¹ 3gk Mcl 5000 42-48 2 8 5¹¢ 3¸ 3¸ 5¼ Melancon J 124 L 8.10 Time to Close121¸¡ Magical Deal120¨© Sassy Spry121¹ contention, faded 10
07Mar24 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48^¿ 1:14¹¿ 1:46¸¹ 3gk Mcl 12500 79-46 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¨μ 6½ 7¶¹£ Marquez C L 125 L 71.20 Search125¸£ Luminous Ruler117¸¢ Requestforproposal125¹ bmpd st,headd 5/16,wkn 8
21Feb24 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :23^¼ :47»¼ 1:00½¸ 4gk Mcl 10000 38-25 7 6 6¸£ 6¼ 7¶^ 7¶»¢ Thornton T 123 L 5.80 Tarkington Girl120¹¢ Short Stack120½ Our Boss Lady120¨μ near middle, even try 10

5
5-2 Green

Elodine (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Creative Cause - Believe You Will by Proud Citizen, KY
White, Blue Stripes, Red 'DC'

57 $12,500 Own: The Estate of Brereton C. Jones (Elizabeth A. Jones) a
Trn: Elias Lopez (29-2-7-4)

JAIME A. TORRES (186-16-32-23) 125

2025: 1 0 1 0 $3,200 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,090
2024: 12 0 3 2 $27,037 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $4,160
Life: 13 0 4 2 $30,237 Distance: 3 0 3 0 $9,600

Track: 5 0 3 0 $10,380
16Jan25 FG9 gd 6f¾^ :22¼¸ :47½º 1:13»¶ 4gk Mcl 12500 47-50 7 3 4º 4¸¡ 2¹ 2»¡ Concepcion A 124 bL 4.10 Princess Pom Pom124»¡ Elodine124¶ Shehasanattitude119¸ 2p,4-5p1/4,edg plc btw 9
26Dec24 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :46º¼ 1:13¸¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 57-65 6 5 4º 3¹ 3¹ 2¡ Torres J A 122 bL *.90 Flight On Race Day122¡ Elodine122¡ Never Walk Alone124¹ step slow st,3w,chased 6
06Dec24 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¶ :47^¿ 1:13^¸ 3gk Mcl 12500 60-56 4 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Torres J A 122 bL 2.50 Radiant Rebel119¹¡ Elodine122¹ Lynna124¶¢ duel ins pair,2nd best 7
17Oct24 Kee2 ft 1B»^ :50¸¶ 1:15¸¼ 1:48¹¼ 3gk Mcl 20000 54-61 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3º¡ 3¿¢ Corrales G 120 bL 35.34 Colonial Rose120¿¢ Cat's Symphony120«¬ Elodine120£ ins,no match,dueld plc 11
19Sep24 CD3 ft 1B»^ :47¿^ 1:12¹¼ 1:44¸^ 3gk Mcl 20000 72-46 5 5¸ 5¹¡ 6½ 6¶¹ 6¸¹¢ Murrill M 120 bL 4.72 Saranac Lake120¾ No Show120¶ Benet120º 4wd,faded 3p btw 3/8 8
25Aug24 Haw7 fm p¶^ 1m¶^^ :48¹¿ 1:12¶¶ 1:36½» 3gk Msw 35000 51-64 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 4¹¡ 6¶^ Felix J E 120 bL 9.40 Crossanna120£ Machiva120¶¢ Deal'em and Weep120¹£wleapt start,press,tire 7
25Jul24 Haw2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49¼¼ 1:14½º 1:44¹¸ 3gk Msw 32000 51-70 3 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¸£ Felix J E 120 bL 16.60 Sterling Luck120¸£ Elodine120½¢ Anointed of God120¨μ led, outfinished 6
30Jun24 Haw1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :50¶¼ 1:14¾¾ 1:44¹¶ 3gk Msw 32000 48-67 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¹¡ 3¿¡ Felix J E 119 bL 9.80 Starina119¾¢ Joyzella117¶¢ Elodine119¾¢ well rated, weakened 6
12Jun24 CD5 ft 1mº^ :46¸¸ 1:11¼¶ 1:38^¿ 3gk Mcl 30000 66-56 1 2¶ 2¶ 5¸£ 5» 4¼£ Torres J A 118 bL 25.07 Tammy's Cruiser118º Pam Pam118£ Mor Happy Hours126¸ forced in st,chasd ins 8
12May24 Haw9 yl p 1m»¸ :51¾¸ 1:17¶¸ 1:44¶½ 3gk Msw 32000 23-50 4 12¶º 11¼£ 7»£ 6½¡ 5¼¡ Centeno A 118 bL 10.10 Diamonds Joy124¨μ Off the Lam118«¬ Hattie Bloom118¨© hop brk,5p2nd,improved 12
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 FG 3F ft :36.1b 2/10 28 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :51.4b 28/34 17 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :52.3b 45/48

6
9-2 Black

Cruzin Van Nuys (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Enticed - Cruzette by War Pass, KY
Black, White Emblem, Black Stripe on White Sleeves

30 $12,500 Own: JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie Slawson) and Mach 1
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (43-1-9-7)

KYLIE WELLINGTON (96-11-9-5) 112»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,320 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $600

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,320
20Jan25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¶ :47¸¶ 1:13¶¾ 3 k Mcl 15000 49-48 2 3 3¸ 4¸£ 5»¢ 6¼¡ Wellington K 115» L 37.10 Birthday Girl120«¬ Little Bit O Storm120¶ Golden Bonita120¨μ trck ins,yield,left ld 9
22Dec24 FG4 ft 1m»^ :48¹¿ 1:14¶º 1:41¼¼ 2 k Mcl 25000 (30-25) 64-7 5 2¡ 2¶¡ 5¶¹ 5¸¶ 5¹¹¢ Wellington K 113» L 20.50 Commanded120¶¡ Lyric Street120º Romany Road120¨μ prompt 2w,wknd btw3/8 6
12Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :46¶¾ 1:13^¶ 2 k Mcl 20000 (20-15) 51-34 2 7 8¼ 8¼£ 6¿ 5¶¹£ Wellington K 115» L 4.70 Candybelle120¹¡ Little Bit O Storm118¸£ She's Single Again120¶¢ woff slow,2-3p,moved up 8
Workout(s): 4 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 26/27 a27 Nov 24 FG 3F ft :35bg 1/17

7
20-1Orange

Tale of Chianti (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Tale of Verve - Ready for Chianti by More Than Ready, KY
Maroon, Silver Horseshoes, Silver 'C', Silver Bands on Sleeves

16 $12,500 Own: Wesley Cook
Trn: Henry West, Jr. (17-1-0-2)

ORIEL CHAVEZ (6-0-2-1) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
20Dec24 FG5 fm p 1m¼» :49¸¾ 1:14¸¾ 1:39¾¸ 3gk Mcl 30000 69-31 4 8¿¡ 8¶¹ 8¶¾ 8¸¸ 8¸»£ Parker D L 121 L 64.30 Sunday Tiff121¹¡ Goldzone118¸ Tales to Tell121¸¢ wbump start,show little 8
31Aug23 KD2 fm pº^ 6K¹½¼ :21¿» :46¼º 1:17¹¶ 2 k½Alw 250000cnd ----- 9 11 11¸¼ 11¸º 11¸» 11½¼ McEntee G 118 128.26 Hidden Class118¹¢ Crazy Cami118£ Tx Women for Arts118º¢ weased up on stretch 11
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 FG 6F ft 1:19b 3/4 30 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:05b 24/26 27 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 22/28 18 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :50.3b 15/21

8
20-1 Pink

Critical Velocity (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Dontmesswithkitten - Nina Nicole by Touch Gold, WA
Pink

28 $12,500 Own: Velma Charles and Kenya Harrison
Trn: Jonathan L. Charles (0-0-0-0)

J. A. GUERRERO (123-8-14-10) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $480 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $960
2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,440 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $480
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,920 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24¾¹ :49¾¹ 1:23¶º 4gk Mcl 10000 23-19 6 7 5¸ 4¶¢ 5¿ 5¶»¡ Florian J 119» bL 6.00 Stolen Bullet119¼¢ Cat Ate the Canary124¶ Surprise Sunrise119¶ outside trip,no threat 7
09Nov24 Ded1 sys 6K¹¾ :23½º :48¸½ 1:22¶¶ 3gk Mcl 10000 89-27 3 1 1¸ 1¡ 3» 5¶º¡ Guerrero J A 122 bfL 9.20 Baileys Shot122¸£ Don't Be Bossy122»£ St. Monica121¹ clear pace, faded 7
16Aug24 Evd6 fm p 5f¹» :21¾¿ :45¿º :58¶½ 3gk Mcl 15000 64-47 3 3 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¸ 5¾ Rosier C R 120 bL 14.50 Pulpit's Dream120¡ Miss Dealority116¸¡ Big Blue Angel117¸£ evenly near back 6
29Jun24 Evd1 fm p 5f¹» :21½¾ :44¾½ :57^^ 3gk Mcl 15000 70-36 2 2 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¿ 5¶¶ Rosier C R 121 L 31.80 Gold Plus123»£ Ocean Jet115¹£ Acceleratedvictory118¡ pace, faltered 1/8 9
15Jun24 Evd7 ft 7f¹^ :22¸½ :45»¼ 1:25¿» 3gk Msw 30000 85--- 2 2 3¸ 7¶¶ 7¸½ 8º¸¡ Rosier C R 118 L 22.50 Mrs. Katz118£ Mor Mor Music118¶¢ Awesome Becca118¶ wdone early,eased str 8
Workout(s): 7 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 7/45

9
30-1 Aqua

Acceleratedvictory (L)
B.f.4 Accelerate - Haven by Take Charge Indy, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue Stripes on White Sleeves

22 $12,500 Own: Brenda Rizzuto
Trn: Jessie C. Peterson (17-0-2-2)

TREYLON S. ALBERT (69-0-3-8) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,760
2024: 5 0 0 1 $1,760 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $1,760 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 FG9 gd 6f¾^ :22¼¸ :47½º 1:13»¶ 4gk Mcl 12500 43--- 5 1 5º¡ 8¾£ 9¶¼ 9¹½£ Albert T S 124 bL 114.10 Princess Pom Pom124»¡ Elodine124¶ Shehasanattitude119¸ chased ins, wknd 9
06Dec24 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¶ :47^¿ 1:13^¸ 3gk Mcl 12500 26-15 2 6 6»¢ 7¶^ 7¶» 7¸¶£ Murray E M 122 bL 64.30 Radiant Rebel119¹¡ Elodine122¹ Lynna124¶¢ 2p, outrun 7
26Sep24 Lad9 fm p 5f :22¾¹ :46»¸ :59^½ 3gk Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 5-53 1 10 11¶½ 10¶^ 11¶¶ 11¼£ Ramirez, Jr. J 116» bL 53.60 Over the Clouds121¶ Free Will124¨μ Merrily Rush124¡ brk out,no threat rail 12
26Jul24 Evd4 sysu 1m»» :48¸¿ 1:15¶» 1:42¼» 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-17.5) 32--- 5 5»¡ 6¶» 6¸^ 6¶¼ 6º»¢ Deonauth K P 120 bL 23.60 Betsy's All In119¸¼¢ Yoshida Rose117º¢ Mallory's Ocean116½£wshuffled back, no bid 6
29Jun24 Evd1 fm p 5f¹» :21½¾ :44¾½ :57^^ 3gk Mcl 15000 33-40 6 4 4»¡ 4¼ 4¶¶ 3¿¡ Deonauth K P 120 bL 105.20 Gold Plus123»£ Ocean Jet115¹£ Acceleratedvictory118¡ ins turn,willingly,4p 9
20Jun24 Evd8 sys 5fº^ :22»» :46½¾ :60^^ 3gk Mcl 10000 ---24 1 6 7¶» 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 6¶¹¢ Santiago E 115» b 44.10 Good by Faith118¨μ Gemmy115£ Faye L.117¡ wfractious in gate 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.2bg 43/56 4 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :54b 106/108
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-3-2-6 FG-02/14/2025-6
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

7 Fair Grounds
Special Accr Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $52,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $6,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to
run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and 70 Yards.) About One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 25 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Gem of a Storm© (L)
Ch.g.3 Get Stormy - Gem of Soul (BRZ) by Crimson Tide (IRE), LA
Purple, Black 'FG' on Lime Green Diamond, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves

39 Own: Fountain Grass Thoroughbred Farm, LLC (John R. Ber
Trn: Patricia G. West (25-2-2-2)

AXEL CONCEPCION (164-19-21-29) 117

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 FG7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¼¹ 1:15¶» 1:46¼¼ 3g lMsw 58000 59-25 6 8¼¡ 9¼ 12½¡ 12¶» 12¹¶ Loveberry J 118 L 35.20 Sippin On Gin117¸¢ Misterholyroller125¶¢ Who Is Chief125» wsteady early,ins,faded 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.1b 17/26 19 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49b 15/40 29 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :51.4b 58/60 22 Nov 24 FG 3F ft :37.3bg 6/21

2
12-1 White

Tensas Camp Road© (L)
Ch.c.3 Vino Rosso - Harbor Princess by Boston Harbor, LA
Grey, White 'AKC' Burgundy Diamond,

50 Own: Really Really Racing, LLC (Kenneth Dubois)
Trn: Alexis Claire (18-4-3-1)

JAIME A. TORRES (186-16-32-23) 117

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,740 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,340
2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,730 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $320
Life: 4 0 0 0 $4,470 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,410

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,550
02Jan25 FG8 fm p¶¾ *7K¼^ :25¿¶ :49¿¸ 1:36º» 3 lMsw 58000 73-55 7 6 7º£ 9»£ 5º 5º¢ Torres J A 120 bL 7.60 Mardi Gras Empire120¨μ Dogwood Crossing120¸ Wayside Drive120¶¡ bmp,6-4pbtw,8p1/8,stay 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 3F ft :37b 5/14 29 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 17/23 17 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 84/129 21 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.1b 38/133

3
5-1 Blue

Emily's Boy© (L)
B.g.4 Takeover Target - Emily Jo by Tiago, LA
Royal Blue, Kelly Green Hoops

61 Own: Stacey Moak
Trn: Joe Duhon (60-2-5-8)

JAMES GRAHAM (137-12-18-13) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 2 $27,890
2024: 5 0 1 1 $22,170 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 2 $27,890 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $9,750

Track: 4 0 1 2 $26,870
08Dec24 FG5 fm p¶¼ *1m¼» :49¼¾ 1:15¼¹ 1:41¾¼ 3g lMsw 58000 64-58 3 9½£ 8¿ 7¼¡ 6½¡ 4½£ Graham J 122 bL 5.20 Ice'm Up Boys122¶¢ Navarrian122¹¢ Star Star Star122¹¢ 3p,6p1/4,ran on,up 4th 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50b 39/56 27 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 82/102 6 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50b 16/26 22 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.3b 35/107

4
10-1 Yellow

Southscape© (L)
B.g.4 Apriority - On Her Terms by Mizzen Mast, LA
Red, Blue 'RTL', Blue Sleeves

61 Own: Robin Lane Thoroughbreds, LLC (William D. Hughes,
Trn: Shane Wilson (165-10-21-15)

DECLAN CANNON (81-13-11-12) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $8,210 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,480
Life: 3 0 0 1 $8,210 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,480
19Jan25 FG7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¼¹ 1:15¶» 1:46¼¼ 3g lMsw 58000 69-58 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 2«¬ 4¹ 6¶^£ Cannon D 125 L 15.60 Sippin On Gin117¸¢ Misterholyroller125¶¢ Who Is Chief125» 3p,bid btw3/8,yielded 12
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 7/35 11 Jan 25 FG 4F gd :50.4b 34/57 20 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.3b 64/101 12 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50b 18/50

5
5-1 Green

Cunimbus© (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Cloud Computing - Bridaria by Harlan's Holiday, LA
Yellow, Red Inverted Triangles, Yellow Hoops on Red Sleeves

69 Own: Norman Stables, LLC (Robbie Norman)
Trn: Lonnie M. Briley (5-2-0-1)

C J MCMAHON (186-22-25-26) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 3 2 $38,110 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 1 $24,990
Life: 13 0 4 3 $50,830 Distance: 4 0 3 1 $25,340

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,420
29Nov24 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23¶¿ :47¼¿ 1:35^¿ 3g lMsw 43000 96-69 8 2 3¨μ 3¶ 3¸ 4¹¡ Birzer A 122 fL *.80 Poppa Magic124¸¢ Pegaso117¨μ Toni's Inferno 122¶ speed, faded 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 28/39 28 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 18/21 18 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :52.2b 41/55 9 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 5/22

6
4-1 Black

Star Rock Star© (L)
B.g.3 Star Guitar - After Thought by Fusaichi Pegasus, LA
Black, White "CC" on Red Ball, Red and White Stars on Black Sleeves

79 Own: Whispering Oaks Farm, LLC (Carrol Castille)
Trn: Carrol Castille (18-2-1-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (222-27-30-45) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $13,307 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $13,307 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $13,307
29Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22º¼ :45½º 1:09»¾ 2 lStk - LaFutrityB - 121k 60-83 5 4 5¸£ 4º¡ 3¶^ 3¶¹ Thornton T 122 bL 12.90 Smoken Wicked122» Voila Magic122¾ Star Rock Star122¶^ chased 4p,up show upr 5
Workout(s): a10 Dec 24 Evd 4F sy :48.4bg 1/3 a4 Dec 24 Evd 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/3

7
7-2 Orange

Star Star Star© (L)
Ch.c.4 Star Guitar - Happy Choice by Broken Vow, LA
Pink, Teal 'BSD' on White Diamond, Pink and Teal Diamonds on White Sleeves

61 Own: Robert Joseph and Dana Salome
Trn: Joe Duhon (60-2-5-8)

FLORENT GEROUX (79-22-10-6) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $6,380
2024: 2 0 1 1 $11,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $11,380 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,380

Track: 3 0 0 1 $6,380
19Jan25 FG7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¼¹ 1:15¶» 1:46¼¼ 3g lMsw 58000 71-44 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¶£ 11¾¡ 10¶¿¡ Ortiz J L 125 L *1.10 Sippin On Gin117¸¢ Misterholyroller125¶¢ Who Is Chief125» ins,chased,caved 1/4 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 24 FG 4F my :49.3b 8/62

8
6-1 Pink

Misterholyroller© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tapizar - Wild Ranger by U S Ranger, LA
Purple, Gold 'H', Gold Sleeves

53 Own: Thomas L. Holyfield
Trn: Shane Wilson (165-10-21-15)

BEN CURTIS (173-31-26-25) 125

2025: 1 0 1 0 $11,600 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $5,160
2024: 8 0 0 0 $6,420 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,260
Life: 9 0 1 0 $18,020 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $6,420

Track: 6 0 1 0 $16,760
19Jan25 FG7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¼¹ 1:15¶» 1:46¼¼ 3g lMsw 58000 57-71 10 11¿ 10¼¡ 7¸£ 2¡ 2¸¢ Guerrero J A 125 L 66.10 Sippin On Gin117¸¢ Misterholyroller125¶¢ Who Is Chief125» 3p,rallied btw,ins bid 12
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Lad 4F ft :49b 3/19 15 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :49.2b 6/25 a4 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :48.0b 1/29 28 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :49.0b 3/46

9
10-1 Aqua

Toni's Inferno© (L)
B.g.4 Flameaway - Toni's Day by Five Star Day, LA
Royal Blue, Yellow 'BR' in Yellow Horseshoe, Yellow Blocks on Sleeves

56 Own: Bienvenu Racing (Ellis Bienvenu)
Trn: Samuel Breaux (31-3-4-3)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (104-13-9-11) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $4,200
2024: 6 0 1 1 $13,850 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,400
Life: 7 0 1 1 $13,850 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,660

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 FG7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¼¹ 1:15¶» 1:46¼¼ 3g lMsw 58000 64-51 1 6º¡ 6º¡ 9º 9½¡ 9¶º£ Torres J A 125 L 14.90 Sippin On Gin117¸¢ Misterholyroller125¶¢ Who Is Chief125» ins,wait 2nd,no menace 12
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 18/35 11 Jan 25 FG 4F gd :50.1b 24/57 20 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 15/40 19 Nov 24 Ded 4F ft :49b 3/15

10
10-1 Purple

Silent Breeze© (L)
B.g.3 Catalina Red - All About Ju Ju by Into Mischief, LA
Pink, White Horseshoe, White 'B' Inside, Pink Diamonds on White Sleeves

43 Own: Summerhill Farm (William Andrade)
Trn: Neil L. Pessin (10-0-1-1)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (241-35-28-30) 117

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $3,972 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,600
Life: 3 0 0 0 $7,572 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $7,080
18Jan25 FG5 sys 6f¾^ :22¶¿ :46¸» 1:11¿½ 3 lMsw 60000 83-53 2 3 3¶¡ 3¼ 3¾ 4¶º¡ Loveberry J 120 bL 12.50 Pair of Socks120»£ Wicked as Haggart120½¡ Hard Line120¶¢ chased ins,yielded 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48b 8/86 1 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 33/40 5 Jan 25 FG 4F sy :48.2b 3/32 30 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.2b 96/117

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Aries Honor© (L)
B.g.4 Astrology - Beverly Belle by Far Out Wadleigh, LA
White, Purple Sash, Green 'MORRIS HEWITT, TRACY HEWITT, JAMES DEAVER'

46 Own: Morris Hewitt, Tracy Hewitt and James Deaver Jr
Trn: Whitney J. Zeringue, Jr. (25-1-2-4)

AUBRIE GREEN (63-9-7-9) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,740 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $1,595
2024: 3 0 0 1 $3,335 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,740
Life: 5 0 0 1 $5,075 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,740

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,480
31Jan25 FG8 ft 1m»^ :48¾¹ 1:13¾¿ 1:39¸½ 3g lMsw 58000 35-41 5 6º 6¹¡ 6¶¶ 5¶» 5¶¿£ Albert T S 125 bL 83.00 A Passive Nobody117¼ Who Is Chief125½ Regatta Bay125¶¡ saved ground,no avail 8
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 58/75 12 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:05.2b 87/89 28 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 9/10

12
20-1

AE

Lime
Reach for the Aces© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Hard Aces - Reachforthefinest by Finest Hour, LA
Green, Gold Chamrock on the back, Green Sleeves

34 Own: William M. Hart
Trn: Chad Ladner (5-0-0-0)

FELIX ASTUDILLO (38-0-2-6) 120»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $960
2024: 4 0 0 0 $960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,410 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,410

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
03Jan25 FG1 ft 1m»^ :48¹¸ 1:13¹» 1:40¼¾ 3g lMcl 10000 55-45 6 6»£ 6» 7¶^ 6¶¶ 5¶½£ Chavez O 125 bL 73.20 Breaking Star125«¬ Contraband Early125¿¢ Witchology125¹¢ saved ground, no avail 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 24 FG 5F gd 1:04.2b 5/5 12 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 27/37
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equipment Change: Star Star Star will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Emily's Boy will race with Blinkers Off

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

8 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,500. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 14 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Impeccability (L)
B.g.5 Dialed In - Dreamy Lady by Giant's Causeway, KY
Black, White 'B' on Red Diamond Hoop, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

60 $5,000 Own: Boarman Racing (Greg A. Boarman and Kim Boarman)
Trn: Steven Duke (32-1-4-4)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (241-35-28-30) 121

2025: 2 0 1 0 $3,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $85
2024: 8 2 1 0 $40,726 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $4,400
Life: 18 2 6 0 $70,451 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $11,586

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,000
24Jan25 FG2 gds 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¾¸ 1:13¸¶ 1:45º¼ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 63-79 3 6¾ 6¾ 5½¡ 5º 2¶ Loveberry J 121 L 14.10 Smoothdini116¶ Impeccability121¡ Hexcel121¶ ins,rally,split 4w1/16 6
11Jan25 FG1 gd 1B»^ :49¹¶ 1:14¶½ 1:46¼½ 4g Clm 25000 (30-25)cnd 39-31 2 7¶^ 7¶¸ 7¶º 6¶½ 7¹¿¢ Riquelme J 119 L 29.60 Tiger Moon121¸¡ Cascade Cruiser121¶¢ Runnin Munnin121¼¡ brush st,lagged,outrun 7
27Dec24 FG5 mysu 1B»^ :48¸» 1:13»¸ 1:44º½ 3g Clm 30000cnd 64-50 8 8¾ 8¾¢ 8¶¹ 8¶¿ 7¹º Graham J 121 L 18.60 Cat On Time121¶¹ Red Road121£ I'm Your Man118¾¡ broke out,4p,outrun 8
19Jul24 Prm6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :50^º 1:14¹½ 1:43¶¿ 3g Clm 30000cnd ---64 6 6¶¼ 6¶º 6¶¼ 6¾¡ 4¶¹ Jordan K R 123 BL 8.90 Uxmal123¶£ Ocean of Storms123¶£ Mr. Thunderstruck123¿¡ trailed,insd,no threat 6
Workout(s): 15 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.4b 103/125 8 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.1b 71/141 1 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :51.2b 41/55 a21 Nov 24 FG 3F ft :36b 1/9

2
20-1 White

Star Ready© (L)
Ch.g.5 Star Guitar - Are U Ready Yet by Tannersmyman, LA
Red, White 'B' on Royal Blue Block, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves

49 $5,000 Own: Margaret J. Balderas
Trn: Alfonso Balderas (20-2-3-1)

JEIRON BARBOSA (140-12-16-15) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,290
2024: 8 2 0 0 $19,470 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $10,650
Life: 21 2 1 2 $28,080 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $8,100

Track: 10 1 0 1 $13,650
24Jan25 FG1 gds 6f¾^ :22¸¼ :46¹½ 1:12^» 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 43-49 6 6 7¼¡ 8¾¢ 6¶^ 5¶º¢ Barbosa J 121 L 68.10 Handsome Harold121¸£ Catalina Day121£ Nervy121¼¡ 3p, no factor 8
02Jan25 FG9 ft 5K»^ :22¸¼ :46º¸ 1:05¾^ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 47-47 2 6 6¼¢ 5¼ 6»¡ 7¾£ Barbosa J 121 L 20.60 Older and Wiser121¸¢ Apriority Avenger121¶ Byathread121¹¡ bmpd btw st,3-4p,6p1/4 8
18Sep24 Lad5 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¿½ 1:14½¹ 1:45½¹ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 61-55 6 3¶ 4¶¢ 5¹ 7½ 7¾¢ Perez C 117» L 11.10 Shady Grady122¸¢ Putthehammerdown122¶¡ Bradfield Baby119£ prompted 3w, gave way 7
20Aug24 Lad3 fm p¸^ 7K¸» :22»^ :46¸» 1:29½º 3g lAlw 25000nw1/x 144-50 1 3 1¶ 2¡ 5¶¹ 5¸» Ramirez, Jr. J 117» L 29.20 American Dollars122¶ Mysterious Spirit122»¢ J B Gray122¼¡ clr lead 1st, gave way 5
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.1b 83/89 27 Dec 24 FG 5F sy 1:03b 13/17 15 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 44/50 17 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 14/17

3
15-1 Blue

Summer in Aiken (L)
B.g.4 Summer Front - Lucky No Robbery by Lookin At Lucky, KY
Royal Blue, White, ''RR' White Sash on Royal Blue Sleeves

56 $5,000 Own: Rick Rinn and Sheri Rinn
Trn: Bobby C. Barnett (4-0-0-0)

JAMES GRAHAM (137-12-18-13) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,100
2024: 9 2 2 0 $50,997 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 2 2 $63,622 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $16,000

Track: 4 1 1 0 $16,900
19Jan25 FG1 gd 6f¾^ :22½¸ :46º½ 1:11¶½ 4g Clm 15000cnd 22-49 4 7 7½£ 7¶¸ 7¶» 7¸¶¢ Graham J 121 bL 43.50 Burninhunkoflove121¸¡ Peso in My Pocket121¶ Uncle Berley124¶ step slow,show little 7
20Dec24 FG3 fm p 1B¾^ :47»½ 1:12¼¸ 1:42¿¾ 3g Str 20000cnd 103-34 2 2¹¡ 2» 5½ 5¸^ 5ºº¢ Graham J 118 bL 64.00 Write Off Jerry120£ Warrior Richard120½¢ Wish Me Home122¨© stalk 3-2p,wknd ins2nd 5
21Nov24 CD1 ft 1mº^ :45»» 1:09¸¾ 1:35^^ 3g Clm 30000cnd 67-64 5 3¡ 6»£ 6¶¶ 6¶¼ 5¸¸¡ Arrieta F 118 bL 25.85 Vittorio121»£ Cashmeup114¹¡ Harvard121¹ briefly forwrd,fade3/4 6
24Oct24 Kee9 ft 7fº¹ :22¹¶ :45¾¹ 1:24½¾ 3g Clm 30000cnd 37-63 3 7 7¿¢ 8¾£ 6¿¡ 4¶^¡ Arrieta F 118 bL 37.88 Dazzlemesilver121¸¢ Dewy's Beast118¹¢ Everdoit118» 2w,5p1/4,improved 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48bg 4/35 14 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :37.2b 3/12 3 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 26/66 18 Dec 24 FG 3F ft :37.3bg 3/4

4
6-1 Yellow

Carthage Cajun (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Constitution - Light of a Star by Muqtarib, KY
Black, Red Cross, 'DS Robin', Black and White Block Sleeves

65 $5,000 Own: Dawn Robin and Scotty Robin
Trn: Shane Wilson (165-10-21-15)

J. A. GUERRERO (123-8-14-10) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 0 3 $19,690
2024: 12 2 0 3 $37,690 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $18,000
Life: 13 2 0 3 $37,690 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 0 $1,560
17Jan25 FG5 ft u 1B»^ :48¶¹ 1:13¶º 1:46¸¶ 4g Clm 30000cnd 81-44 6 5¹¡ 6º¡ 9¾¢ 8¶^ 8¸¾£ Guerrero J A 121 bfL 40.20 I'm Your Man121¸¡ Maasai Warrior121º¡ Pico d'Oro121¹¡ 4-5p1st, faded 9
27Dec24 FG5 mysu 1B»^ :48¸» 1:13»¸ 1:44º½ 3g Clm 30000cnd 83-59 3 5» 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¶¶ 6¸¾¡ Guerrero J A 118 bL 19.70 Cat On Time121¶¹ Red Road121£ I'm Your Man118¾¡ 2w,chased 3w2nd,faded 8
22Nov24 FG8 fm p 1B¾^ :47»¸ 1:12º½ 1:42½¿ 3g Alw 59000nw1/x 95-75 2 5º 6»£ 7¹£ 7¾ 8¶»¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 117 bL 31.40 Tough Little Nut117º¡ Sand Pipes119¸£ Write Off Jerry119¶£ inside run,lackd bid 10
18Sep24 Lad6 fm p 1B¶»» :48¸¹ 1:12½» 1:43¼¼ 3g Alw 20000nw1/x 18-88 8 8¶¾ 8¶¹ 7¶¶ 5¼ 3¶£ Guerrero J A 119 bL 6.00 Ski Patrol122£ Bello Creedo122¶ Carthage Cajun119¶¢ void speed 2p,rallied 8

5
20-1 Green

Stone Alliance© (L)
Ch.g.6 Birdstone - Twin Alliance by Proud Citizen, LA
Neon Yellow, Grey Chevrons, Gray Circled 'ZZ'

56 $5,000 Own: Charles Zenon
Trn: Owner (11-0-0-1)

E.M. MURRAY (52-3-7-7) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 1 1 $4,930 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 1 $4,250
Life: 22 2 1 4 $30,920 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 12 2 0 3 $26,440
17Jan25 FG2 ft 1m»^ :48»» 1:14½¸ 1:40¿¹ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 25-66 2 8¶^ 7¶» 7¼¢ 7¾¡ 4¿£ Murray E M 121 bL 50.60 Native Star121»£ Jackson D121¨μ Apriority Avenger121¹£ 2-4p,6p upr,willingly 8
04Jan25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :48»» 1:14º¹ 1:42¶¾ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 48-57 2 9¾ 9½£ 8»£ 8½ 8¾¢ Hernandez V 119 bL 82.90 Three Gold Pieces120¹£ A Brush of Luck120¶£ Northwind120¡ unhurried, remain back 10
12Dec24 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :46¸¼ 1:12¾¾ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 38-41 3 5 5½¡ 6¿ 6¿£ 5¶¶¢ Marquez C L 121 L 38.70 Flat Out Runner119º¡ Older and Wiser121º£ Top Priority119¶ 2wbtw,trailed,no impct 6
29Nov24 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :48¿¸ 1:14»¸ 1:41¹¶ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 67-57 5 2¡ 2«¬ 5º¡ 8¿£ 10¶º¢ Arana K 115» L 86.30 Stiff Drink120»£ Hawaiian Argument115¶¡ Putthehammerdown120¹ speed, done 10

6
5-1 Black

Regimental (L)
B.g.5 English Channel - Synkros by Tapit, KY
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

69 $5,000 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (65-11-7-6)

MITCHELL MURRILL (224-27-30-22) 121

2025: 2 1 0 0 $9,900 Turf: 11 0 1 0 $17,720
2024: 14 1 1 1 $21,879 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 1 $21,760
Life: 24 2 3 2 $64,129 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $30,100

Track: 6 1 0 1 $13,540
24Jan25 FG2 gds 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¾¸ 1:13¸¶ 1:45º¼ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 76-76 6 5º¡ 5º 4» 4º 4¸¡ Murrill M 124 bL 3.30 Smoothdini116¶ Impeccability121¡ Hexcel121¶ 4-3p,5p upr,mildly 6
05Jan25 FG4 mys 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48^¶ 1:13¿½ 1:46¼¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 81-77 3 5º¡ 5¹£ 2» 1¶ 1¿ Murrill M 122 bL 2.40 Regimental122¿ Moonovermontgomery122º¢ Tiverton122¨μ 4p,rally,up 1/8,cleard 9
17Oct24 Fan4 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¼ :46¸¼ 1:12¿½ 3g Aoc 10000nw2/L-N 19-62 3 6 6¿¡ 6¶¶ 5¾¡ 5»¢ Colon L H 124 bL 6.60 Mr. Chivas118¶£ Speightieman120¸ Spin the Boulevard120¨μ angled out 1/8,drifted 7
29Sep24 Haw1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48^½ 1:12¼¸ 1:42¸¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 70-71 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¼¡ Cohen D 122 bL 2.70 Prince Is My Boy119¼¡ Regimental122¶ Golden Buck119¹£ vied,led,rail,pce,2nd 7
Workout(s): 8 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 27/53

7
5-1 Orange

Veracruzin (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Summer Front - Make Haste by Tiznow, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash

53 $5,000 Own: Maggi Moss
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (78-16-15-12)

EDGAR MORALES (134-24-20-22) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $206 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,705
2024: 5 2 0 0 $44,765 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,643
Life: 11 2 0 1 $57,706 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :47¼¾ 1:13»º 1:47¶¼ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 81--- 11 7»¢ 7»¡ 10¼¢ 12¸º 12½¶ Torres C A 121 bfL 8.60 Good Like Magic117¸¢ Stand Proud116¶ Dr. Soulfire121«¬ wmid pack,stop,joggd in 12
23Nov24 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¼ :48¸¾ 1:20º¾ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-w 53-79 3 7 3¹¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1¹£ Thornton T 118 bL 3.50 Veracruzin118¹£ Gracious Kat118£ Minor Discrepancy118¨μ clear, finished well 8
12Jun24 CD2 ft 1mº^ :46½¾ 1:11¼¶ 1:38»¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-v 55--- 4 4¶£ 4¶ 6¶¿ -- -- Morales E 118 bL 1.63 Star Nation124¶ Summer in Aiken118»£ Red Line Overdrive124¶ wpinch,pull up1/4,eqamb 6
30May24 CD5 ft 6Kº^ :22º½ :45¸½ 1:16¸» 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 61-59 9 7 7º£ 8¼ 11¶¶ 11¶½¡ Morales E 118 bL 13.34 B Sudd123º¢ Pinfire123¡ Furious Anger123¹ failed to respond, 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 85/126 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 34/131 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :49.4b 61/129 19 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :49.4b 15/27

8
9-2 Pink

Cookn Wit Catman (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Liam's Map - Mindfully by Bertrando, KY
White, Black Oil Well, Green Sleeves

70 $5,000 Own: Wayne T. Davis
Trn: Shane Wilson (165-10-21-15)

BEN CURTIS (173-31-26-25) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $18,000
2024: 6 2 2 0 $35,340 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $15,450
Life: 10 2 2 0 $39,390 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $13,050

Track: 6 0 2 0 $16,590
24Jan25 FG2 gds 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¾¸ 1:13¸¶ 1:45º¼ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 81-74 1 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 5¹£ Guerrero J A 121 fL *1.50 Smoothdini116¶ Impeccability121¡ Hexcel121¶ closer 3p,mild bid,wkn 6
26Sep24 Lad8 fm p 1B¶»» :50¶» 1:14¼¸ 1:44¼º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 11-69 4 1¸ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Castillo A 119 fL *2.00 Cookn Wit Catman119¶¡ El Perfecto122¨μ Dumbstruck119¨μ duck in brk,found more 7
09Jul24 Lad7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48½¼ 1:12¿½ 1:43¹¸ 3g Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 61-69 5 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¹ 5½¡ 4¶¸¡ Guerrero J A 118 fL 5.70 Mosquito Fleet122¾£ Seductive U S A122¨© Oak Hill Lg119¹£ lacked late response 6
04Jun24 Lad1 mysu 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¶¼ 1:13¼º 1:43½º 3g Msw 19000 73-81 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ Guerrero J A 120 L *.40 Cookn Wit Catman120¹ Silver Tone120º¡ Runnin Munnin120¿£ bmp,unchllngd,kpt2tsk 6
Workout(s): a4 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :49.0b 1/11

9
6-1 Aqua

El Perfecto (L)
Ch.g.5 Munnings - Voyage by Rahy, KY
Light Grey, White 'AKC' on Burgundy Diamond

56 $5,000 Own: Alexis Claire and Jason Ash
Trn: Alexis Claire (18-4-3-1)

JAIME A. TORRES (186-16-32-23) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 2 2 1 $57,260
2024: 8 1 1 1 $26,690 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 2 1 $59,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 1 0 $23,840
22Nov24 FG3 fm p 1B¾^ :47¼¹ 1:12¼¸ 1:43º¹ 3g SOC 5000/10000 77-76 10 11¶¶ 10¶^ 10½¡ 9¾£ 9¶^£ Hernandez C J 120 L 19.80 Z Z's Prince120º¢ Lil Bro Coop120¨μ Wicked Trick120¹£ swung wide,no threat 11
26Sep24 Lad8 fm p 1B¶»» :50¶» 1:14¼¸ 1:44¼º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 8-66 7 6¹£ 3» 4¸ 4¹¡ 2¶¡ Nieves E 122 L 3.70 Cookn Wit Catman119¶¡ El Perfecto122¨μ Dumbstruck119¨μ brk out,slow,4w,up 2nd 7
14Aug24 Evd1 fm p 1m»^ :48½¿ 1:12¾º 1:37»¼ 3g Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw3/L 66-80 7 7½¡ 7»¡ 4¸¢ 6½¡ 6½¢ Stokes J 124 L 6.50 House Bourbon117¸ Athens Moon124«¬ First Class Harlow124º¢ no threat 7
07Jun24 Evd7 fm p¸^ *1m»^ :48½½ 1:13¶¿ 1:37¼¹ 3g Alw 31000cnd 62-77 3 3¼ 3»¡ 3¶¡ 4º 4º¢ McMahon C 118 L 16.50 Woods N Water115¶¡ Machine Gun Man123¸£ Rightandjust118«¬ 3-w 2nd, weakened 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 15/86 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 4/178 18 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 7/18 11 Jan 25 FG 4F gd :49.2b 10/57

10
5-1 Purple

Hexcel (L)
Ch.g.4 Mendelssohn - In a Snit by Lookin At Lucky, KY
Yellow, Purple Diagonal Stripe, Green Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: Narcizo Reyes Velasquez
Trn: Yovani Munoz (38-2-6-4)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (222-27-30-45) 121

2025: 2 0 0 1 $1,650 Turf: 9 1 0 0 $9,069
2024: 15 2 1 2 $22,454 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $3,426
Life: 23 2 1 3 $28,333 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $13,650

Track: 4 1 0 1 $11,550
24Jan25 FG2 gds 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¾¸ 1:13¸¶ 1:45º¼ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 89-78 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ 3¶¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 7.10 Smoothdini116¶ Impeccability121¡ Hexcel121¶ wins,green,cleard,yield 6
03Jan25 FG3 fm p¶¾ *1B¾^ :49¹¹ 1:14¾¼ 1:45»^ 4g SOC 5000 - N 93-69 5 4¹ 6º 8¼¡ 8¿ 6¸^ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 61.40 Temple120¶£ Boitano120¸ Z Z's Prince122»¢ track 3p,yield btw 5/8 9
15Dec24 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¶» 1:13¾½ 1:45¾» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 83-77 6 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¶£ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 bfL 14.90 Hexcel118¶¶£ Joeybones118¶ Tiverton118¡ drew off, hand ride 7
23Nov24 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47»¸ 1:13¼» 1:44¿¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 42-49 11 10¶^ 8¾ 6¾ 4¾¡ 4¶º Pedroza, Jr. M 118 bL 31.60 Smoothdini113¾¢ Tiverton118¸ All About Tonite118¹£wlungd brk,6-w uppr str 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-1-6-7 FG-02/14/2025-8

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50 - 14% takeout)

1 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. (Plus up to $4,080 to Cal-Bred Winners From the CBOIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old That Have Started For A Claiming Price or That Were RNA Or Sold At Auction For
$150,000 or Less or Claiming Price $62,500. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $62,500 (For Eligibility Purposes, Refer To Most Recent Auction The Horse Was In). Six And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-5 Red

Toughness (L)
Ch.c.3 Complexity - Hardcore by Hard Spun, KY
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

83 Own: Pegram, Watson or Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (50-16-12-8)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (116-28-22-20) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2024: 1 0 0 0 $3,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,440 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,440
05Jan25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¶^ :44»¸ 1:09¸¸ 3 Msw 60000 97-83 2 1 4¹ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 5¸£ Hernandez J J 122 bL *2.50 1101 Supersonic Blue122¶¢ Cajun Gold122¡ Soi Ngern122¡ ceded,gain2-3w,flattnd 9
27Oct24 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¸¶ :44¿¶ 1:10½¶ 2 Msw 54000 91-83 5 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 4º Hernandez J J 122 b *.50 Smooth Cruisein122¡ Mellencamp122¸¢ Journalism122¶¢ outside,yielded midstr 5
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 48/91 1 Feb 25 LA 4F ft :49.1h 4/12 a24 Jan 25 LA 4F ft :47.4h 1/11 30 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49h 35/67

2
15-1 White

General Jackson (L)
B.g.3 Maximus Mischief - Tiz Her Now by Tiznow, KY
Baby blue, black "Del Mar Group" around gold ball front & back, gold sleeves & cap

70 Own: The Del Mar Group
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (77-11-6-11)

MANUEL AMERICANO (9-0-2-1) 117»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 1 0 0 0 $2,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
05Jan25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¶^ :44»¸ 1:09¸¸ 3 Msw 60000 87-68 1 4 5º¡ 6¼ 6¾¡ 7¿£ Fresu A 122 bL 20.60 1023 Supersonic Blue122¶¢ Cajun Gold122¡ Soi Ngern122¡ wresrvd,traffc into str 9
29Jun24 Lrc1 ft 5f¶^^ :22¹¿ :45¾» :57¿^ 2 Msw 41000 71-72 3 3 1¶ 2«¬ 3¹ 4¼¢ Cedillo A 120 b 11.10 Mischief River120¶¡ Privman120º Curvino120£ wdriftd turn,bothrd str 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3hg 27/101 2 Feb 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.1h 10/21 25 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 14/24 19 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 15/83

3
5-1 Blue

Unbreakable Trust (L)
B.c.3 Accelerate - Kittyluck by Exchange Rate, MD
Black, gold "Desert Sun" emblem, gold arrows on sleeves, black cap

79 Own: Desert Sun Stables, Fritz Brothers Racing LLC or Hay
Trn: John W. Sadler (47-4-10-10)

ARMANDO AYUSO (85-6-10-11) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $10,940
2024: 3 0 1 0 $14,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $21,340 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $10,440
05Jan25 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¿¿ :45º¾ 1:08½¸ 3 Msw 60000 69-85 8 6 4¸ 3¸ 3º¡ 3» Ayuso A 122 bL 7.30 1018 Freedom's Not Free122¶¡ Tamino122¹¡ Unbreakable Trust122¶£ stalk3deep,2wd,no bid 8
31Oct24 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»¼ 1:12¹½ 1:36¿^ 2 Msw 54000 80-75 5 3¹ 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 9»¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 b 5.90 Game Warrior120£ Cano for the Win120£ Broski120¡ w3w,bid1/2,lost pth upr 10
13Oct24 SA1 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22º¶ :45º¶ 1:09º¾ 2 Msw 54000 83-81 10 2 5¸¢ 4¸ 1«¬ 4¶¢ Hernandez J J 122 b 6.00 1039 Snowdonia122¡ Charlie's to Blame122¨μ Soi Ngern122¡wstdy3w3/8,bid4deep 10
18Aug24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿½ :45º¶ 1:12¶½ 2 Mcl 100000 70-73 1 6 6» 4»¡ 2» 2£ Hernandez J J 122 b 2.80 Pali Kitten122£ Unbreakable Trust122¶^ Toppers At Seaside122¶¡wclimbed briefly,ins-4w 6
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 11/33 31 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 28/55 24 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 21/25 17 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 38/59

4
6-1 Yellow

Grinnell (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Vekoma - Gypsy Grey by Giant's Causeway, KY
Green and white diamonds, green sleeves, green cap

76 Own: Harris Farms, Inc.
Trn: Carla Gaines (18-5-4-1)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (75-16-15-15) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,100
2024: 3 0 0 1 $7,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $11,080 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $10,080
05Jan25 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¿¿ :45º¾ 1:08½¸ 3 Msw 60000 58-81 4 5 6¹¡ 5º 4¼ 4¼£ Fresu A 122 L 4.80 981 Freedom's Not Free122¶¡ Tamino122¹¡ Unbreakable Trust122¶£ 2wd,mvd out,no threat 8
17Nov24 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸¸ 1:11^º 1:36º¿ 2 Msw 54000 81-75 5 4¹¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 6¾ 7¶¼£ Ayuso A 120 26.40 Journalism120¸¡ Rank120¹¢ Brother Tony120¨μ whop bit,2-4w2nd,empty 10
28Sep24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :21¼¹ :44º» 1:09¼½ 2 Msw 54000 98-77 4 2 2¶ 2¸ 2º 3¿ Fresu A 120 11.40 1073 Kalea Bay120¾¡ Day and Age120¡ Grinnell120»¡ closest 2wd, lost 2nd 6
23Aug24 Dmr4 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¹¶ :45¾¹ :57¼¿ 2 Msw 75000 58-66 9 5 8¾¡ 8¾ 8¼¢ 8¿¡ Fresu A 120 8.60 Kale's Angel120¸ Cajun Gold120¡ Coach Chuck120¶¢ 2wide, no menace 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 48/91 1 Feb 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 3/72 25 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/61 18 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 20/69

5
2-1 Green

War to Remember (L1)
B.g.3 War of Will - Stunning Lady by Indian Charlie, KY
Hot pink, black epaulets, black circled 'BB,' black cap

85 Own: Barber or Pantofel Stable LLC
Trn: Ruben D. Alvarado (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (91-27-19-13) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 3 0 2 0 $21,045 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 0 $21,045 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $10,253

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
28Dec24 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :46¾» 1:11º¾ 1:35^» 2 Msw 60000 105-78 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 5¹¡ 10¶¶¢ Hernandez J J 120 7.20 1063 Scipio120¶ Muscled120¶¡ Catch the Breeze120¶£ took pressure2nd,fold 11
01Dec24 WO7 ft o 6Kº^ :23^½ :45¸¿ 1:17º¾ 2 Msw 79472 94-86 6 1 2¡ 3¨μ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Husbands P 121 L *.75 Most Likely118¸£ War to Remember121¸¢ William T118¸ 3w btwn turn,no match 9
03Nov24 WO1 ft o 6fº^ :23¶» :46¿¶ 1:12^¾ 2 Msw 79769 96-88 4 3 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Husbands P 121 L 1.80 War of Destiny121«¬ War to Remember121»¢ Chambers121º¡ cruised lead1/4,caught 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.4h 3/5 1 Feb 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02.4h 22/22 a25 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft :59.1h 1/31 17 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2h 2/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-5-3 SA-02/14/2025-1

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:30 p.m.



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

2 Santa Anita Park
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,000. (Plus up to $3,480 to Cal-Bred Winners from the CBOIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In 2024 - 2025.
Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 14 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Maiden And Claiming Races For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One
Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-5 Red

Clampett (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Flatter - Global Warming by Stormin Fever, KY
Royal blue, blue 'MG' in neon green framed white diamond on back, blue trimmed green bars & cuffs on white sleeves, green & white stripe on blue cap

94 Own: Alipony Racing, Seahawk Racing or Shanderella Stabl
Trn: Mark Glatt (54-12-15-6)

FLAVIEN PRAT (91-27-19-13) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $23,400 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $4,800
2024: 4 1 3 0 $42,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 4 5 2 $151,380 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $16,700

Track: 9 3 2 1 $93,980
17Jan25 SA3 ft 7f¹^ :22¾¼ :45¹^ 1:22¿¸ 4g SOC 32000 - N 92-105 1 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Prat F 122 L 2.10 1205 Clampett122¶£ Cowboy Mike122¹¢ Code Duello124¡ rail bid 3/16, cleared 4
15Dec24 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿» :49¶¸ 1:13½½ 1:37¿» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x 51-92 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Tomita A 123 L 4.40 Barely Funtional123¡ Clampett123«¬ King Apollo123¹ 3wide,floated into str 5
26Oct24 SA2 ft 6K¾» :21¼¹ :44¼¾ 1:15¿½ 3g SOC 25000 - N 104-98 4 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¹¡ Cedillo A 122 L 4.10 Devil Be Me122¹¡ Clampett122¨μ Disko Tribute122¶¡ duel outsd,led,held2nd 5
05Sep24 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :45½^ 1:10¹¾ 1:36¾¼ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 96-91 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Cedillo A 121 L 3.40 Ready to Pounce121¹¡ Clampett121¨μ Elector121¡ duel inside,held 2nd 6

Claimed by Seahawk Racing, Shanderella Stables and Cohen, Mark L. from Cady, Todd, Leatherman, Ty, and Rothblum, Steve for $25,000, O'Neill Doug F. - Trainer
16Aug24 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :22¶¶ :44»¶ 1:16¼¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 84-92 10 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1£ Cedillo A 120 L 10.40 Clampett120£ Piper's Causeway122¸¡ Trusty Rusty120£ chsd4-5w,bid uppr,best 11

Claimed by Cady, Todd, Leatherman, Ty, and Rothblum, Steve from Red Baron's Barn LLC and Rancho Temescal LLC for $16,000, Glatt Mark - Trainer
12Mar23 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¶¿ :44½» 1:09»¸ 4g Clm 50000 (50-45) 74-74 5 5 3¶ 3¹ 5¼¢ 5¶^¡ Dettori L 122 L 9.40 1214 Sunrise Journey122¼¢ I Got No Munny122¶¢ Joker Boy122¨μ wstep slw,3-4w,brsh upr 6
08May22 SA3 ft 1B¾^ :47½¾ 1:12¸¼ 1:44º» 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 75-84 4 5¹ 5¹ 5º¡ 5¶¶ 4¶^ Frey K 120 L 9.60 1197 Armagnac122º¢ High Connection122¸¢ Fast Draw Munnings122¹¡ btwn,2wd,no response 6
08Apr22 SA7 ft 1B¾^ :48½¼ 1:13¶¿ 1:45^¸ 3g SOC 50000 - N 59-93 6 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1£ Frey K 118 L 5.70 1207 Clampett118£ Papale126£ Bright Leaf118½ bid outside, best late 7
13Mar22 SA3 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¿¸ :45»^ 1:09¹¾ 3 SOC 50000 - N 64-86 6 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¹ Frey K 124 L 6.00 1215 King Apollo124¶¢ Town Boy124¶£ Clampett124¨© 3wd,bid 4dp str,faltrd 7
19Feb22 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¶¾ :45º¾ 1:11^½ 3 SOC 50000 - N 93-89 2 6 2¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¹¢ Frey K 124 L 6.60 1209 Con On the Run124¹¢ Clampett124¶£ Town Boy124¶¢wbrshd st,prssd,2nd bst 7
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :50h 88/105 31 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48h 21/55 11 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 24/81 4 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 35/52

2
12-1 White

Dark MarcusÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Declaration of War - Maralago by Thunder Gulch, CA
White, teal "M" emblem on front and back, white cuffs on teal sleeves, white cap

81 Own: Lizbeth Medina
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (10-0-2-1)

SERAFIN CARMONA (67-6-7-2) 117»

2025: 2 0 1 0 $5,725 Turf: 16 0 3 3 $75,900
2024: 10 2 2 1 $47,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 2 8 5 $142,525 Distance: 17 2 4 2 $87,000

Track: 16 1 4 3 $80,720
20Jan25 SA9 ft 1m¶½» :45¹^ 1:10¸¶ 1:38¼¸ 4g Clm 20000 (20-18)nw3/L 92-93 7 8¶¶ 7¶¹ 6¶¶ 4½ 2¸¢ Pereira T J 124 bL 45.90 1179 Duran124¸¢ Dark Marcus124¶¢ Lone Scout124¡ wsteady/4-3w1st,2-4w2nd 9
05Jan25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¼^¹ :52½¿¼ 3g Alw 15000nw3/L ---69 5 5 5¾¢ -- 4½¡ 4º¢ OrdunaRojas F 126 bL 3.30 Street Talker126¸¡ Chispa Roja126¶¢ Mr. Dreamcycle126¡ settled 2-3p, mildly 5
06Dec24 Lrc4 ft 6f½^ :22½» :46¸¶ 1:11½¸ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 72-78 5 4 4¨μ 3¨μ 2«¬ 3¸* Pereira T J 125 bfL 6.90 Rogue Son125¨μ Erebus125¶£ Dark Marcus125¸ wvie4deep,chck btw late,PL2nd 6
04Oct24 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :47¾½ 1:12^º 1:37¼^ 3g Clm 18000 (20-18)nw3/L 75-83 5 3¸ 3¶ 4º 4¼ 4¶¶ Aguilar A 123 bL 36.70 1233 Joint Venture125¸ Keen to Go125¼¢ Donner Lake125¸£ stalked 3deep,weakened 6
22Sep24 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿» :46¿¾ 1:12¼^ 1:38¾º 3g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 86-80 1 3º 3¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Aguilar A 126 bfL *.50 Dark Marcus126¶¢ Sippin Whiskey126¶¿ Syntactic126 ins-2w,3-5w,dueled str 3

Claimed by Medina Lizbeth from Blake Les for $8,000, Miller Peter - Trainer
06Sep24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :46º¾ 1:11½¹ 1:38»½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 77-80 3 7º¡ 5¹ 5¶£ 4¸¡ 5¹£ Gutierrez R 125 bfL *2.60 Lone Scout125¡ Smokem Ez121¶£ Midnight Mojo125«¬ wmv bw,wait 1/4,evn ins 9
20Jul24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46¹½ 1:11^º 1:36^½ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 52-73 5 8¼¡ 8½£ 8½£ 7¿¡ 7¶¼ Frey K 125 bfL 8.20 De' Medici118º¡ Mucino123¸£ Mischelof123¶£ 3w,ins-3path,no threat 8
02Jun24 SA5 ft 1m¶½^ :47^¼ 1:11^¿ 1:37¶¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 78-93 5 6» 5º 5¼¡ 4¼ 3»¡ Aguilar A 124 bfL 10.20 1254 Dick Best124»¡ Speed Grazy124«¬ Dark Marcus124¡ 2-3w,4wd,missed 2nd 7
17May24 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :47»¿ 1:13¶½ 1:39¾¼ 35 lMcl 50000 70-83 3 6½ 6»¡ 2¶ 1º 1¶º Aguilar A 126 bfL *.70 1248 Dark Marcus126¶º Toppers Wager126¡ Spot D' Oro118¸¡wbobbld,3-4w rally 2nd 6
11Apr24 Tup6 fm p 1O¹^ :46»» 1:35»^ 2:13¹¾ 3g Stk - Wldcat - 60k 92-82 2 4¶» 6¶½ 5¶» 5¼¡ 4¶¼ Contreras L 120 bL 22.60 Kennebec124¶¢ Midnight Jostar122¹¢ Yankee Dollar119¶¶¡ passed tiring rival 7
Workout(s): 22 Nov 24 LA 4F ft :48.3h 6/11

3
3-1 Blue

Duran (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Violence - Go Jamie Go by Hansen, KY
Black, yellow lightning bolt, yellow bars on sleeves, yellow star on black cap

88 Own: Giddyup JR LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (54-9-5-7)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (59-9-4-5) 124

2025: 2 2 0 0 $27,000 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $27,240
2024: 9 1 0 2 $40,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 1 2 $78,520 Distance: 10 3 1 2 $75,680

Track: 9 2 0 2 $44,620
20Jan25 SA9 ft 1m¶½» :45¹^ 1:10¸¶ 1:38¼¸ 4g Clm 20000 (20-18)nw3/L 135-97 1 1¶ 1¹¡ 1» 1¹¡ 1¸¢ Herrera D A 124 bL 8.70 1241 Duran124¸¢ Dark Marcus124¶¢ Lone Scout124¡ opened up, held safely 9
04Jan25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾^ :47^¹ 1:11¾^ 1:38^¹ 4g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 82-84 2 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1»£ Dettori L 124 bL *1.10 1200 Duran124»£ Petesoldfashioned124¨μ Be Punctual124¿¡ turned awy foe,rdn out 7
03Nov24 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¹¹ 1:10º^ 1:34»º 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 73-90 6 9¶^ 9¾¡ 9¾ 8¿ 7½£ Rispoli U 125 bfL 6.50 Russells Hustle125¶¡ Investalot122¡ Nashoba's Joy125¶¡ ins,angled4wd,no factr 9
14Oct24 SA5 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :47¼¶ 1:11¶¿ 1:34»½ 3g SOC 50000 - N 68-94 1 5º 5¼ 5º¡ 8º 7¹£ Frey K 125 bL 23.40 1216 Captain Choochies125¨μ Baldoro125«¬ Rastaman Vibe121¶¢ wbit rank insd,no rally 10
08Sep24 Dmr5 fm p 1B¸^ :48¶¼ 1:12¾¼ 1:42»¹ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 92-86 1 6º¡ 6º 4¸ 3¹ 7½ Frey K 125 bL 17.80 Phosphorescence123¨© Dealers Special121º Mongolian Altai123¶¡ wpulled ins, flattened 12
11Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¹º 1:12^¾ 1:36^¾ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 63-85 3 8¾ 8»¢ 7¹ 4¶¡ 1¶ Rispoli U 125 bL 3.30 Duran125¶ Sir Maximus120¨© Empire's Classic120¶¡ walterd out5/16,up late 8
03Aug24 Dmr11 fm p¶¾ 1B¶^¿ :46¿¹ 1:11¿¼ 1:42»¸ 3g Mcl 62500 (62.5-50) 79-81 11 11¾£ 11½£ 9º£ 11¼£ 7»¢ Gonzalez S 125 bL 8.00 Leading120¶¢ Nuclear125¶£ Big Juanito125¨© wstp slw,2-3w,no threat 11
07Jun24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47¹^ 1:11¼¼ 1:37^¸ 35 jMoc 62500cnd-c 83-76 7 5¸ 4¶¡ 3º¡ 4¾ 6¶½¡ Laprida J 126 bL 3.50 1181 Lyell's Song118½¡ Captain Choochies126½ Palagio126¡ wbmpd4deep1st,4-3w2nd 8

Claimed by Giddyup JR LLC from Double L Racing for $62,500, McCarthy Michael W. - Trainer
20Apr24 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :46^¼ 1:11¹¹ 1:38¿¿ 35 Msw 54000 117-77 3 3¨μ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 3¾ Rispoli U 126 bL *1.10 1218 Normandy Landing118¹¡ Mongolian Gold126º¡ Duran126¡ vied between,weakened 5
24Mar24 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :47¿¼ 1:12º¸ 1:38¸¾ 35 Msw 65000 74-94 5 5º¡ 4¸¡ 4£ 2¡ 3¹£ Rispoli U 126 bL 8.90 1207 Ashcroft126¹£ Normandy Landing118¨© Duran126¶¶£ wstep slw,3-4w,bid4deep 5
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 78/91 22 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 33/49 16 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 19/39 8 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 13/58

4
10-1 Yellow

Trusty Rusty (L)
B.g.5 Tapiture - Grace's Valentine by Rahy, KY
Blue, blue 'TR' in orange diamond front and back, blue and orange diamonds on sleeves, blue cap

89 Own: Taboada Racing Stables LLC, TAK Racing or Parker
Trn: Samuel Calvario (17-0-3-5)

ARMANDO AYUSO (85-6-10-11) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,760 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $7,020
2024: 16 2 4 3 $72,280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 4 5 4 $124,400 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $31,980

Track: 18 2 2 1 $59,500
17Jan25 SA5 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :47º¶ 1:11¼¾ 1:35¹^ 4g SOC 16000 - N 90-100 2 5º¡ 6»¡ 7»¡ 6¼ 3º¡ Antongeorgi III W 122 bfL 22.10 1079 Thirty Four Coupe122¡ So I'm Told122º Trusty Rusty122¨μ inside, mild asking 7
18Dec24 Pln8 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :48¸¹ 1:13º½ 1:45¿¼ 3g Alw 26000nw1$/x 97-88 6 3¼¡ 3½ 3¶ 2¸ 3¸¡ Herrera C 125 bfL 4.50 Pass the Baton125¶¢ Shot of Courage123¶¢ Trusty Rusty125¶¢ 3-4w,left lead,lost 2d 8
24Nov24 Pln7 ft 1B¸» :48½½ 1:12¹^ 1:44¶¹ 3g Alw 26000nw1$/x 73-90 10 5¶¢ 5¶£ 4¶£ 5¸ 4» Rivera S 125 bfL 6.40 Clouseau127¸ Pass the Baton125¡ Shot of Courage123¸¡ 5w,sustbid,outfnshd 10
01Nov24 Pln7 ft 1B¸^ :49¼º 1:13¹¶ 1:44¾¸ 3g Alw 28000nw1$/x 71-98 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 2£ Rivera S 125 bfL 3.50 Clouseau125£ Trusty Rusty125£ Park City125¶¢ duel,kickd on,gd effrt 5
14Oct24 Fno4 ft 1m¸¹^ :47¾¹ 1:12^½ 1:38¶¶ 3g Aoc 32000nw1$/x-N 78-97 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¨μ 1¡ 2¶¢ Espinoza A 125 bfL 3.00 Cardiff Crack120¶¢ Trusty Rusty125¹¡ Anitanewmercedes125¸¡ trdk3-4w,outfinished 4
28Sep24 Fno7 ft 1m¸¸» :46¾» 1:10¼¹ 1:36¸¼ 3g Aoc 32000nw1$/x-N 73-84 2 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¹ 4¹ 5½¢ Rivera S 125 bfL *2.10 No Secret125£ Anitanewmercedes125¡ Tesoro125º trckd ins,gave way 8
08Sep24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :45¿º 1:11¸¸ 1:37¶¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 86-102 7 3¸ 2º 2¶¡ 1¸¡ 1º Hernandez J J 121 bfL 3.60 Trusty Rusty121º Stonevicious121¶£ Stop and a Tres121¶¢ wstdy early,4-3w,2w,clr 10

Claimed by Taboada Racing Stables LLC and TAK Racing from RPM Racing Stable LLC for $16,000, Williams Sean - Trainer
16Aug24 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :22¶¶ :44»¶ 1:16¼¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 73-85 1 10 8¹¢ 7º£ 4» 3¹¢ Pereira T J 120 bfL 10.50 Clampett120£ Piper's Causeway122¸¡ Trusty Rusty120£ won heels,ins,angled1/4 11

Claimed by RPM Racing Stable LLC from RD Race Stable, Inc. and Lavine, David E. for $16,000, DeLeon Rafael - Trainer
21Jul24 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :22^¾ :44¾¸ 1:16¸¹ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) 48-81 2 8 9¼£ 8¶^ 7¾£ 3½ Pereira T J 120 bfL 22.60 Ultimate120¸¢ Smuggler's Run120º£ Trusty Rusty120¶¢ waltered7/16,3-5w,up3rd 10
23Jun24 Lrc6 ft 6f¼» :21¿¶ :44»¶ 1:09¸¿ 3g Str 16000 69-93 2 6 6º 4» 5»¢ 5¹¡ Frey K 126 bfL 14.90 See Through It124¨μ Disko Tribute126¸£ Enjoy It Strait124¨© wbrush gt,insd,no rally 6
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49h 16/28 1 Jan 25 Pln 4F my :52.1h 13/26 8 Dec 24 Pln 3F ft :37h 7/39 17 Nov 24 Pln 3F ft :37h 10/25

5
6-1 Green

Leyas CandyÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Danzing Candy - Ilikecandy by Malibu Moon, CA
Black & white squares, chartreuse "K", chartreuse & white bars on black sleeves, chartreuse bill on black & white cap

87 Own: Rex Racing LLC
Trn: Steve Knapp (62-7-11-8)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (85-15-11-10) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $14,960
2024: 10 2 1 1 $51,410 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 4 4 2 $209,190 Distance: 10 3 2 0 $108,360

Track: 14 1 3 1 $107,930
20Jan25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¾¿ 1:11¸¶ 1:37»» 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 102-86 4 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 5º¡ 6¶^ Pereira T J 122 bfL 6.20 960 Touchdown Brown124» Ready to Pounce121¨μ Mongolian Max117¡ prss outsd,btw2nd,fade 7
06Dec24 Lrc6 ft 1m¶¿» :46¾¼ 1:11¿¶ 1:38¾¾ 3g Clm 16000 108-93 3 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ Pereira T J 123 bfL *.90 Leyas Candy123¶ Vanzzy125½ Zimba Warrior123¼ cleared1st,held safely 6
09Nov24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :45¼¾ 1:10¾^ 1:37»¹ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) 97-88 3 2¸ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 5¹ Baze T 123 bfL 3.90 Fowler Blue121¨μ Taishan116¶¢ It's My House121£ wpress2w,bmpd/wkn late 5
20Oct24 SA6 fm p 1m¶¶» :45¾¹ 1:10^¾ 1:34¹¶ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 119-84 9 1¶ 1¸ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 10¼¡ Baze T 123 bfL 20.20 955 Lil Richards Bello123¨μ Low Expectations123¨μ Bee Catcher123¨© challengd5/16,gave way 11
28Sep24 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :46½½ 1:10º¹ 1:36¶¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 83-41 6 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 7¶¹ 7¶¾ 7º¶¡ Cedillo A 125 bfL 23.90 972 Cornell119¸£ Pony Express119º£ Mystic Spirit121£ 5-4wd, 2-3wd, eased 7
05Sep24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :46¿½ 1:11½½ 1:37¸^ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L-c 72-95 4 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ Cedillo A 125 bL *.80 Leyas Candy125¸¡ Keen to Go125¹¡ Joint Venture125¡wkeen,clr,turnd awy foe 7

Claimed by Rex Racing LLC from Muir Hut Stables LLC for $20,000, Glatt Mark - Trainer
01Aug24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :45½» 1:11º¸ 1:37¾º 3g Clm 32000 (32-28) 101-99 3 2º 2º 2¡ 2«¬ 2º¢ Cedillo A 121 bL 5.70 Bright Leaf121º¢ Leyas Candy121¶£ Low Expectations121£ 3-2w,bid2w,clear,yield 6
14Jun24 SA4 ft 6K¾» :22¶¼ :44¼» 1:15¶¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 84-82 1 1 1¡ 2«¬ 4º¡ 5¶^¢ Cedillo A 126 bL 6.10 961 Jackstown124¹¡ Brazenly126º¢ Principe Carlo126¶¢ pace inside, gave way 5
25May24 SA10 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21½¼ :44^½ 1:12¿¾ 3g lAlw 55000nw1$/x 112-93 6 2 4¸ 5¸ 5¸ 5¹¡ Rispoli U 126 bL 7.20 951 Our Bucky Charm126¶¡ Eddie's Last126¨© Moon Ice126¶¡ 2-3w,btwn uppr,weaknd 11
23Mar24 SA5 gd y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22»¶ :44¹» 1:13º½ 4g lAlw 67000nw1$/x 95-88 2 6 2¡ 2¡ 4¶¡ 6º¡ Kimura K 124 bL *1.90 971 Gypsy Tears124¡ Queen's Code122¶£ Rhythem On Stage122¶¡ wstep slow,duel ins,wkn 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :47h 5/91 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 5/68 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 27/136 5 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 33/80
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races 3-8 ($2)

3 Santa Anita Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,000. (Plus up to $3,480 to Cal-Bred Winners from the CBOIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less
In 2024 - 2025 or Claiming Price $20,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 14 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $12,500
Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Champagne Camie (L)
B.m.6 Speightster - Ice for the Lady by Flatter, KY
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

85 $20,000 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (47-4-10-10)

ARMANDO AYUSO (85-6-10-11) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 1 2 $101,540
2024: 7 3 0 1 $55,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 4 1 2 $130,940 Distance: 7 3 1 1 $76,440

Track: 4 1 0 0 $18,740
08Dec24 Lrc4 ft 6f½» :22¶¶ :45¼¿ 1:11¼¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 78-73 3 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Ayuso A 122 bL *.90 Champagne Camie122¶¡ Tiergarten122¶£ Chollima117¹¡wslight bobble,2w,clear 6
15Nov24 Dmr4 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¿º :46^^ :58^¹ 3gk Clm 22500 (25-22.5) 78-89 1 5 5¹ 5¹ 5º 4¸¢ Kimura K 118 bL *2.20 Unwritten Code120¶¡ Satoshi122¨μ A Real Jewel120¡ ins,2w3/16,angled 1/8 6
14Oct24 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f»^ :22½¶ :45^^ 1:08¼¼ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 75-92 2 5 6º 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 4¹ Hernandez J J 122 bL *1.30 1094 Song of Shadows122¡ A Real Jewel122¶ Inner Beauty122¶¡ insd,steadied past 3/8 7

Claimed by Hronis Racing LLC from Wilson, Holly and Wilson, David for $25,000, Cerin Vladimir - Trainer
17Aug24 Dmr10 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22¹º :45¹¸ :57º¼ 3gk Clm 32000 (32-28) 78-87 5 6 5» 5º 4º¡ 3¡ Desormeaux K J 120 bL *2.60 Dancing Soul120¡ Aventapp120¨© Champagne Camie120¶¡ 2-3wide,closed fast 9
01Aug24 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :22¶¼ :46^½ 1:11¶¼ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 91-98 1 5 5¸ 1¡ 1¸ 1º Hernandez J J 124 bL *2.10 Champagne Camie124º Slam Diego124¶£ Just Is124º¢ rail bid turn,drew off 10
13Jun24 SA7 fm p¸^ 6f¾» :22¶¸ :44¼¿ 1:08¾¸ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 102-86 6 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¹¡ Hernandez J J 126 bL 8.50 1099 Fast Giselle126¶£ Pink Ace126¶¢ Strikingly126¡ 2w,mild bid upr,flatnd 7
01Jun24 SA3 fm p 6fº» :22»¸ :45»¼ 1:09¿^ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 107-90 1 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¹ Hernandez J J 126 bL 1.40 1083 Champagne Camie126¹ Corporal Violette126¨μ Sweet Laker126£ wins,brsh7/16,going awy 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SAo 3F ft :36h 1/1 a3 Feb 25 SAo 5F ft :57.3h 1/16 25 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :47.2h 4/24 30 Dec 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 3/10

2
5-1 White

The ShushalaÀ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Mineshaft - Sean's Creation by Creative Cause, CA
Navy blue, white "AK", navy blue stars on white sleeves, white cap

48 $20,000 Own: Kluger's Two Dolla Coffee, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (77-11-6-11)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (116-28-22-20) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $40,500
2024: 4 1 0 0 $40,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $40,500 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $39,500

Track: 4 1 0 0 $40,500
27Apr24 SA3 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46^¶ 1:10»º 1:35º¼ 3 klAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 118--- 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 7¶^ 7½¶ Maldonado E A 122 bL 7.10 1156 Sneaker122¶¢ Safa122¸ Quick Kate122¡ pace ins,folded,eased 7
16Mar24 SA5 fm p¶^ 6K»^ :23¹¼ :45¾» 1:15¹¿ 3 klAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 83-66 7 4 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 4º¡ 8¶^¡ Fresu A 122 L 6.60 1101 Shamrockin122¡ Clubhouse Bride122¶¢ Can't Sleep122¶ bid2w7/16,chsd,faded 9
16Feb24 SA9 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22^» :45¸» 1:09½¿ 3 klAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 117-60 5 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 8¶¶ Dettori L 122 bL *3.60 1090 Prancingthruparis122¨μ Safa122£ Quick Kate122¶¢ vied btwn, gave way 10
14Jan24 SA5 fm p¶^ 6f½» :22¸½ :45¶½ 1:09»º 3 klMsw 65000 108-86 6 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶£ Fresu A 122 bL 4.00 1078 The Shushala122¶£ Lady Monclaire122¶ Girlcanthelpit122¶ pace ins,stayed clear 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SAo 5F ft 1:03.1h 32/33 31 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/2 25 Jan 25 Slr 4F ft :48.3h 11/25 17 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01h 6/12

3
10-1 Blue

Just IsÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Stay Thirsty - Annie Likes Me by Acclamation, CA
Dark green, white "WS" on back, white diamond and bars on sleeves, white cap

68 $20,000 Own: Hauptman, Hauptman or Solis
Trn: Edwin Alvarez (6-0-0-1)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (75-16-15-15) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $425 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 8 2 1 2 $41,890 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 2 4 $85,295 Distance: 9 0 1 3 $24,320

Track: 7 0 1 1 $15,100
18Jan25 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :54»¹¸ :52¿¿» 3gk Alw 17000nw2/r/L ---46 1 5 6»£ -- 5¼¢ 5½¡ OrdunaRojas F 126 L 7.30 Gypsy Lynn126¸¡ Smiling Molly126¡ Filthy Fast126¸ stalked ins,lacked bid 6
22Nov24 Dmr7 ft 6fº» :21¿¹ :44¾¾ 1:10¹¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 93-65 8 4 4¶¢ 8»¢ 9¿ 10¶¹¡ Berrios H I 124 L 14.60 Miz Clubcali120¶¢ Wishtheyallcouldbe124¨μ Nene Diamond124¶¡ in range3deep,drop bck 10
25Oct24 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21¿¸ :44»^ 1:10¸¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 92-88 4 3 2¸ 2º 3» 3¼¢ Berrios H I 124 L 28.40 1045 Safa121£ Barbera122»¡ Just Is124«¬ 2w,drftd uppr,svd 3rd 8
30Aug24 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21¹¹ :44¾¹ 1:03¾¾ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 67-71 1 5 6¸ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¹ Berrios H I 124 L 7.90 Just Is124¹ Class Clown124¡ Dr. Ray D.121½ ins,aim2w,kick clr1/16 8
01Aug24 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :22¶¼ :46^½ 1:11¶¼ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 102-85 2 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 3»£ Berrios H I 124 L 20.60 Champagne Camie124º Slam Diego124¶£ Just Is124º¢ chs,prss,vie3-2w,wknd 10
09Jun24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¹^ :45¹¹ 1:11»¶ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 77-76 5 5 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¢ Berrios H I 126 L 4.60 1046 Shes Just Fluffy126¶¢ Just Is126¶¢ Solid Tune126º¢ wbit slw,3w,no late kck 5
18May24 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :55¼¶½ :53¸½º 3gk Alw 15000nw3/L ---34 5 2 4¹¢ -- 5¶^ 4¶¸¡ OrdunaRojas F 126 L 3.20 Gungagungagalunga126¶£ Smiling for Nana124¿ Square Tomatoes126¶£wran into rivl/steadied 5
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 19/34 28 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 2/55 15 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48h 7/66

4
6-1 Yellow

Tiger QueenÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Smiling Tiger - Perfect Rhyme by Benchmark, CA
White, blue "Autism Awareness" and multi colored horse emblem on back, red, white and green sleeves, red cap

84 Own: Taboada Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (20-2-4-2)

KYLE FREY (86-8-9-16) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,206
2024: 10 6 3 0 $71,955 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 14 6 4 $241,893 Distance: 11 4 1 1 $87,511

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
17Jan25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¹¿ :45½¾ 1:11¼¾ 4gkjAoc 32000nw1$/x-N 90-69 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 6¹¡ 6½¡ Antongeorgi III W 124 bfL 16.50 1030 Happy122¡ Attracted124¶¢ Five O Cocktail124¸¢ pace 2wd-inside,folded 6
23Nov24 Pln3 ft 5K¶^^ :21¿¶ :45¶¿ 1:05¶½ 3gk Str 4000cnd 106-83 2 3 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¹ 1«¬ Americano M 116» bfL *.90 Tiger Queen116«¬ Princess Hekawi121¹¡ Bobby's Genie125¨© rallied 4w,surged,up 6
06Oct24 Fno5 ft 5K¼^ :22º¾ :46½^ 1:04¹¼ 3gk Str 4000cnd 93-88 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2£ Chavez A 121 bfL *.20 Hollywood Rumor123£ Tiger Queen121¶¡ Supersonic Flyer124«¬ stlk 3w,led 1/8,tagged 6
22Sep24 Fno3 ft 5K¼^ :22º¾ :46½¾ 1:02¾¸ 3gk Str 6250cnd 67-88 6 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 2¶¢ Chavez A 121 bfL *.40 She's Resilient122¶¢ Tiger Queen121¶¡ Code Ribbon121¸¡ 2-3w,led,outfinished 6
10Aug24 SR4 ft 5K¿» :22º^ :46^¹ 1:03»¼ 3gk SOC 4000 - N 69-92 1 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Chavez A 125 bfL *.20 Tiger Queen125¸¡ Lion's Lair125¡ The Great Haynes125¶£ sent,drew clear 6
28Jul24 Sac4 ft 5K¿» :22¸¸ :45º^ 1:03¿¶ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x 96-101 7 1 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1º¡ Chavez A 125 bfL *.80 Tiger Queen125º¡ Lusma122¸¡ Ready to Gig125¨© sent,drew away,handily 7
06Jul24 Pln6 ft 5K¶^^ :22¿¿ :45»½ 1:04»º 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 73-89 6 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ Orozco I 125 bfL 2.20 Tiger Queen125¸ Tessa119£ Honorable Gal121¨© speed,drew clear 6
Workout(s): a4 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :46.1h 1/28 2 Jan 25 Pln 4F my :51h 18/67 20 Dec 24 Pln 5F gd 1:01.1h 3/46

5
20-1 Green

Rose of Jericho (L)
B.f.4 Tamarkuz - Uroobah by Dynaformer, KY
White, blue "Autism Awareness" and multi colored horse emblem on back, red, white and green sleeves, red cap

73 Own: Taboada Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Samuel Calvario (17-0-3-5)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (18-0-1-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 3 2 4 $44,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 2 4 $44,360 Distance: 6 0 2 2 $13,680

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec24 Pln5 ft 6f¶» :23¾» :46º» 1:12¹^ 3 k Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 58-79 5 5 6¹ 6º¡ 6¹£ 4¶¡ Jimenez Aburto L M 121 L 23.80 Brookys Gal121¨μ Union Coach116¡ Lusma114£ traffic 1/4,3-5w,bid 8
23Nov24 Pln4 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :48½¹ 1:12¸º 1:42^¹ 3 k Clm 16000 (16-14) 75-70 1 4¸ 4¹¡ 3º¡ 3¶¸ 3¸¹ Rivera S 122 L 9.50 Beauty N the Bolt121¾ Castagna121¶» Rose of Jericho122¸ 2w-ins,stayed on 7
02Nov24 Pln1 ft 6f¸» :23º^ :45¼¿ 1:10½» 3 k Clm 16000 (16-14) 49-77 5 2 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 2º Jimenez Aburto L M 120 L *1.30 Union Coach120º Rose of Jericho120¨μ Outrageous122¹ trck 4w,up for 2nd 5
05Oct24 Fno8 ft 5K¼^ :22º¾ :46»¾ 1:05¼¸ 3 k Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 68-87 1 7 6¼¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¨μ Chavez A 118 L 3.20 Bronze Girl123«¬ Happy Chappy120«¬ Rose of Jericho118¹¡ 3-4w,surged,missed 9

Claimed by Taboada Marcel from Cobra Racing LLC, and Sherman, Steve for $8,000, Sherman Steve M. - Trainer
25Aug24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :22^¶ :45¹^ 1:11¸¸ 3 k Clm 22500 (25-22.5) 31-54 2 9 10¶^ 10¶¶ 10¶¶ 10¶» Kimura K 120 L 26.20 We'll Do It Live120¶¢ Perfect in Gray120¹¡ Princess Is Olivia120¸wdrifted 3/8, outrun 10
28Jul24 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21¾¾ :45¶¶ 1:17¼¸ 3 k Clm 40000 (40-35) 68-28 8 10 11¼£ 12¾¡ 12¶¼ 12¹^¡ Ayuso A 122 L 10.40 Neezer Dalton120¹¢ We'll Do It Live120¼¡ Perfect in Gray120¡wbrush st,2wd,no impct 12
21Jun24 Pln3 ft 6f¹^ :24º½ :47¶º 1:10¾¶ 3 k Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 25-77 2 3 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3½ Chavez A 122 L 2.10 Blevys Tiger124¸¡ Kristin Lee122º¡ Rose of Jericho122¨© trckd 3-4w,saved 3rd 4
Workout(s): 22 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :49.4h 7/18 9 Jan 25 Pln 4F gd :51.1h 41/60 29 Dec 24 Pln 4F my :51.1h 5/21 17 Nov 24 Pln 3F ft :37.2h 13/25

6
12-1 Black

Ace Ace BabyÀ (L)
B.f.4 Stanford - Swiftly Risen by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Blue, blue 'TR' in orange diamond front and back, blue and orange diamonds on sleeves, blue cap

75 $20,000 Own: Taboada Racing Stables LLC, TAK Racing or Parker
Trn: Samuel Calvario (17-0-3-5)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (39-1-2-5) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 2 3 2 $47,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 3 2 $47,420 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $8,380

Track: 3 0 2 0 $11,700
16Nov24 Pln2 ft 5K¶^^ :22¶¾ :44¾º 1:03¼¾ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 90-85 4 4 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¢ Castellanos A 123 bL 1.60 Union Coach118¶£ Velocious123¡ Ace Ace Baby123¸ 3-4w,loomed,lugged in 6
25Oct24 Pln7 ft 6f¸» :23¸¶ :45»¸ 1:10¿¹ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 72-73 1 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3»¡ Espinoza A 123 bL 2.00 Victoria's Charge118» Velocious123¡ Ace Ace Baby123º stalk inside,mssd 2nd 7
11Oct24 Fno3 ft 5K½^ :22^^ :45¿¹ 1:03¾¹ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 99-87 4 3 3¨μ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ Espinoza A 122 bL *1.00 Ace Ace Baby122¶¡ Hot Betty125º Ready to Gig125¹¡ vied 3-4w,proved best 6
08Sep24 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :22¹¸ :46¶¼ 1:11½^ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L-c 87-70 3 7 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 4º¢ Orantes W R 114½ bL 3.50 Smile Baby Smile121¸¡ Sky Sailing121¶¢ Sapadilla124¡wbobbled,brsh btwn 9/16 9

Claimed by Taboada Racing Stables LLC and TAK Racing from Tricar Stables, Inc. for $16,000, Periban Jorge - Trainer
08Aug24 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21¾» :46¹¶ 1:05¾¾ 3 k Clm 16000-c 82-64 5 8 2¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Aguilar A 120 bfL 4.50 Princess Is Olivia120¶¡ Ace Ace Baby120«¬ Ifuaintfirsturlast120¨μ wbp st,vie3deep,held2nd 8

Claimed by Tricar Stables, Inc. from Monty Silverstone LLC for $16,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
22Jun24 Lrc4 ft 5K½^ :22¶¶ :45¾¶ 1:04¼º 3gk Mcl 20000-c 73-78 8 7 2¶ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¸¡ Laprida J 120 bL *.50 Ace Ace Baby120¸¡ Dixie Blaze113¶£ Sent by Angels126¸¡ whit gate,3-4wd,safely 8

Claimed by Monty Silverstone LLC from Tricar Stables, Inc. for $20,000, Periban Jorge - Trainer
08Jun24 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22¾» :45¿½ 1:11¹» 35k Mcl 20000-c 61-78 2 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ Maldonado E A 118 bL 2.10 1055 Respect the Crown119¡ Ace Ace Baby118¨© Discrepancy118º¢ wstumbled,inside,nailed 4

Claimed by Tricar Stables, Inc. from Metanoia Racing, Homeidan, Abe M., Hovik, John S. and Gitipityapon, Andy for $20,000, Aguirre Paul G. - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :48.1h 2/18 9 Jan 25 Pln 4F gd :51h 34/60 28 Dec 24 Pln 4F my :51.1h 4/24 1 Dec 24 Pln 4F ft :51h 68/73

7
9-5 Orange

Open Soul Autism (L)
B.f.4 Maximus Mischief - Colonel Dettwiller by Colonel John, KY
Black, gold panel, gold hoops on black sleeves, black cap

81 Own: Pantofel Stable LLC, Wachtel Stable or Barber
Trn: Ruben D. Alvarado (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (91-27-19-13) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 2 0 $16,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 0 $16,050 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec24 Pln4 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :49¶¶ 1:13¿½ 1:47¿½ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 76-70 9 8¼£ 7¾ 2º 2¼ 2¸ Herrera C 123 L *2.30 Ready to Gig125¸ Open Soul Autism123¶¡ Acclaimed Preacher123¹¡ 6w, late bid,no match 9
01Dec24 Pln3 ft 6f¹» :23»¾ :45»¼ 1:09¿¹ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 55-85 1 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶¢ Herrera C 123 L 2.20 Velocious123¶¢ Open Soul Autism123¹ Harney Lane123¹¡ led,game str,gave way 5
16Nov24 Pln2 ft 5K¶^^ :22¶¾ :44¾º 1:03¼¾ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 67-77 6 6 6» 6»¡ 6»£ 5»¢ Gomez A 123 L *1.40 Union Coach118¶£ Velocious123¡ Ace Ace Baby123¸ wlunged st,5w into lane 6
26Oct24 Pln2 ft 5K¿^ :22¼¹ :45¹¿ 1:03¿º 3gk Mcl 12500 90-97 6 1 1¶ 1¸ 1½ 1¶¶ Gomez A 123 L 1.90 Open Soul Autism123¶¶ Palace Mischief123¶¡ Max's Maxine123¸¡ opened up 3/8, easily 6
04Oct24 Fno3 ft 5f½^ :22¾¿ :46^¶ :58º¿ 3gk Msw 25000 49-58 1 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 5¹ 5¾¡ Rivera S 122 L 5.60 Annie Fox122¶¢ Glory N Thehighest122¹¡ Coiffeur122£ winside,checked 1/8 5
Workout(s): a5 Feb 25 Slr 5F ft :59.3h 1/8 30 Jan 25 Slr 4F ft :48.3h 2/13 11 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.4h 10/34 4 Jan 25 Slr 4F ft :49.2h 20/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50)

4 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight Rich's 71st Run Around the Track

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. (Plus up to $18,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Preem (L)
B.f.3 Midnight Storm - Go Jamie Go by Hansen, KY
White, gold & black entwined horse heads emblem front & back, gold infinity chain in black bar on sleeves, black & white cap

85 Own: Double L Racing
Trn: Michael McCarthy (52-9-4-8)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (59-3-14-6) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $8,200
2024: 2 0 0 1 $7,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $8,200 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $8,200

Track: 2 0 0 1 $7,700
20Jan25 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¶^^ :47¹¸ 1:11^¶ 1:35¼¸ 3 k Msw 60000 78-80 10 7»¢ 7»¡ 7º£ 5¹¡ 6º¡ Gonzalez R 120 bL 13.30 954 Firenze Flavor120£ Lila120¨μ Pura Vida Princesa120¸¡ 2-3wide,tip out,no bid 10
26Dec24 SA3 fm p 1m¶¸^ :45¸¿ 1:09»^ 1:34¼» 2 k Msw 60000 126-90 6 4¸£ 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3»¡ Hernandez J J 120 b 8.40 990 Slick120¹¢ Beehavin120¸¢ Preem120¶ 2-3wd,bid upper,flattn 11
03Nov24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¾¹ 1:11»¸ 1:35»¿ 2 k Msw 54000 71-85 7 9¼£ 8¼¢ 8»¡ 7»¡ 7º£ Hernandez J J 120 58.90 Resolve120¶¢ Lee's Baby Girl120¶¢ Dandy Vandy120«¬ ins-2wd,angl out uppr 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :47h 5/91 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 27/68 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 94/136 20 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 44/49

2
10-1 White

Wren (L1)
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Rare Event by A.P. Indy, KY
Orange and purple squares bisected by a yellow line, orange sleeves, orange cap

63 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC
Trn: Richard Mandella (27-5-6-2)

KYLE FREY (86-8-9-16) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 1 $18,780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $18,780 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $17,280

Track: 1 0 1 0 $10,800
10Nov24 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :46¾¿ 1:11½¾ 1:37¼¿ 2 k Msw 54000 71-71 4 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¾ 3¶¹¢ Frey K 120 2.80 Aunt Mo120¿ Boujee Beach120º¢ Wren120«¬ 3-4wide turns,svd 3rd 5
12Oct24 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :46¾¿ 1:12¸¾ 1:40¶^ 2 k Msw 54000 85-70 4 6¼ 5º 3¸¡ 2¸ 2¹£ Frey K 120 10.50 988 Howin120¹£ Wren120¶¢ Aransas Pass120¶¢ 3-4w,2-3w,no late kick 8
18Aug24 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21¹½ :45¸» 1:04¸¸ 2 k Msw 75000 61-48 5 3 4»¡ 5¼¡ 5¾£ 5¶»¢ Frey K 120 6.60 Tenma120¨μ Mancuso120º Usha120¿ 4-2-4wide, no menace 6
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 3F ft :36.4h 8/20 4 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 10/28 29 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 10/20 20 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48h 6/69

3
4-5 Blue

Madame Secretary (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Constitution - Nina Fever by Borrego, KY
Black, white "MyRacehorse" and horsehead emblem front & back, white chevrons on black sleeves, white cap

74 Own: MyRacehorse or Smith
Trn: Richard Mandella (27-5-6-2)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (116-28-22-20) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $12,500 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $12,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
03Jan25 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :46½^ 1:11»¾ 1:38»¿ 3 k Msw 60000 90-79 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸ 2¸¡ Hernandez J J 121 b 3.90 1089 Just as Fancy121¸¡ Madame Secretary121¶¡ Lolo Le Plume121£wstumbld,2w,evenly late 5
16Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22½^ :46¶¼ :58^º 2 k Msw 54000 52-69 10 10 11½£ 11¿¢ 10¿¢ 10½¡ Kimura K 120 4.80 Magale120¨© Pura Vida Princesa120¹£ American Privilege120«¬ 2-3wide, no factor 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49h 59/91 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 5/68 26 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 19/37 20 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 25/69

4
15-1 Yellow

Miss Makenna (L1)
B.f.3 Authentic - Peggy May by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Black, orange 'K M A C STABLES' front & back, orange panel on sleeves, orange cap

47 Own: Michael McMillan
Trn: Val Brinkerhoff (18-0-0-9)

TYLER BAZE (68-5-3-16) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $15,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,600
Life: 2 0 0 1 $15,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24May24 CD5 gd 5f»» :22»» :45½¸ :58»^ 2 k Msw 120000 70-34 2 3 4º 5¿ 5¶¶ 5¶¾ Gutierrez R 119 3.93 Hollygrove119¸¢ Fleet Street119¾ Quinquela119¹¡ 3p btwn, faded 3/8 6
02May24 CD3 ft 4K»^ :23^¶ :45»» :51»¼ 2 k Msw 120000 72-60 6 6 5¸£ -- 4¼¡ 3½£ Leparoux J R 119 21.96 Long Neck Paula119¹¡ Minty119º¢ Miss Makenna119¨μ brkout,4-6p,prvail shw 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 3F ft :36.1h 2/10 1 Feb 25 SA 3F ft :36.2h 6/10 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01hg 37/107 12 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02hg 60/91

5
4-1 Green

Beehavin (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Hightail - Montmartre Morning by Tiznow, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

75 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: E. G. Harty (3-0-1-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (91-27-19-13) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
2024: 2 0 1 0 $13,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $13,500 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $12,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
26Dec24 SA3 fm p 1m¶¸^ :45¸¿ 1:09»^ 1:34¼» 2 k Msw 60000 111-93 11 9½£ 8½¡ 8¼ 4¹ 2¹¢ Prat F 120 9.00 1045 Slick120¹¢ Beehavin120¸¢ Preem120¶ 2-3wd turns, 2nd best 11
23Oct24 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :22¸¿ :45»» 1:11¶¼ 2 k Msw 30000 ---56 3 5 6¶¹ 6½£ 5¼¡ 4º Poston A K 110¶^ 3.50 Jasmines World120¹¢ Chris's Kitty120¨μ Baytown Storm113¡ greenly str 7
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 12/23 26 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 7/13 18 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 19/29 11 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 38/81

6
3-1 Black

Lolo Le Plume (L)
B.f.3 Instilled Regard - Le Plume by Smart Strike, KY
Purple, white 'BB' in white diamond front and back, white collar and sleeves, purple cap

79 Own: Bach, Bernal or Lambert
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (36-8-4-7)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (91-18-17-11) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,080
2024: 4 0 1 0 $18,080 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $25,280 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $10,280

Track: 2 0 0 1 $8,280
03Jan25 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :46½^ 1:11»¾ 1:38»¿ 3 k Msw 60000 87-77 5 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 3º Rispoli U 121 bL 2.70 1001 Just as Fancy121¸¡ Madame Secretary121¶¡ Lolo Le Plume121£ stalked 3wd, held 3rd 5
07Dec24 Pln8 ft 1B¸» :50^¾ 1:14º¸ 1:46»¶ 2 k Stk - GGDbutntB - 75k 52-81 4 5¸¢ 4¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Jimenez Aburto L M 120 b 4.50 Sunset Grazen122«¬ Lolo Le Plume120» Big Soiree122£ stp slw,4w,dueled,mssd 6
03Nov24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¾¹ 1:11»¸ 1:35»¿ 2 k Msw 54000 69-81 8 8¼¡ 9¼£ 9¼ 10½¢ 9½¢ Maldonado E A 120 b 31.70 Resolve120¶¢ Lee's Baby Girl120¶¢ Dandy Vandy120«¬ 2wd,3-4wd,no menace 10
04Oct24 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :45½½ 1:10¹» 1:34¶º 2 k Msw 54000 78-83 1 9¶¸ 9¶¹ 9¾ 8¾¡ 5¿¡ Smith M E 120 7.10 1046 Sea Runner120¡ Lee's Baby Girl120¸¡ Resolve120»¢wins,angled1/4,shftd1/8 9
06Sep24 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :48½¼ 1:13¶^ 1:37¾¼ 2 k Msw 75000 34-72 5 8¾£ 8¶^ 8¿¡ 6»¡ 5¸¢ Gutierrez M 120 31.20 Ce La Vi Charli120¡ Toes120¡ Abazaami120¶ wins,alter str,run btw 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SAo 5F ft 1:02h 27/33 20 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 16/69 27 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 25/32 1 Dec 24 Dmr 5F ft :59.4h 5/27
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Miss Makenna will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Lolo Le Plume will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

5 Santa Anita Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000, if for $18,000, allowed 2 lbs. (Maiden,
Claiming, And Starter Races For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility) (RESTRICTED TO HORSES OR HORSEMEN BASED IN NORTHERN CALIFORNIA SINCE JANUARY 1,
2024). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Bourbon Glaze (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Union Rags - N the Now by Giant's Causeway, KY
Blue, apple green "V/T" in racetrack emblem on back, blue cap

68 $20,000 Own: Victor Trujillo
Trn: Victor M. Trujillo (12-0-2-2)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (39-3-6-6) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $10,570
2024: 12 2 2 3 $29,550 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 4 6 3 $78,370 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $8,300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
18Dec24 Pln6 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :49¿¾ 1:15¶^ 1:48^¹ 3gk Clm 6250 86-69 3 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸ Garcia E 123 bL 8.70 Tura Lura121¸ Bourbon Glaze123¶¢ Hollywood Mistress125¸¡ rated,outfinished late 10
23Nov24 Pln5 ft 6f¹^ :23½» :46º¹ 1:11¼º 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)cnd 62-59 5 2 2¶ 2¶ 5¼¡ 8¶¸¡ Garcia E 125 bL 2.40 Lady's Sermon120¹¡ Roses R Blue125¶¢ Sahara Sue125£ stalk 3w,faltered 8
25Oct24 Pln6 ft 5K¿^ :22º^ :45½» 1:05¸^ 3gk Clm 6250 82-73 8 6 5¸ 4¸¡ 3¹ 2£ Garcia E 123 bL 5.10 Supersonic Flyer123£ Bourbon Glaze123¸ Roses R Blue122¡ 5-6w, finished well 8
15Sep24 Fno4 ft 5K½^ :23º¿ :48¸½ 1:04¿^ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 37-83 3 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 3£ Garcia E 125 bL 3.20 Supersonic Flyer125«¬ The Great Haynes125£ Bourbon Glaze125£ wsqzd st,5-6w into str 5
11Aug24 SR4 ft 5K¾^ :22¼¹ :46¹¶ 1:04½¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 37-70 1 4 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¸ 1¡ Garcia E 125 bL 5.70 Bourbon Glaze125¡ Cry Me a Runner125¨μ Roses R Blue125¸ 3-5w,responded,held 6
06Jul24 Pln4 ft 5K¶^^ :22¾¸ :45½º 1:05¶º 3gk Clm 6250 62-76 2 6 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 3¶¡ Orozco I 125 bL 11.70 Lion's Lair121£ Bacalar122£ Bourbon Glaze125¡ wbbld st,waited 1/4 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 5F ft 1:01.3h 20/43 30 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :48.4h 7/26 21 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/2 2 Jan 25 Pln 5F my 1:05.2h 17/24

2
9-2 White

Honorable Gal (L)
B.m.5 Honor Code - Conquest City Girl by City Zip, KY
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

83 $20,000 Own: Montini or Trujillo
Trn: Victor M. Trujillo (12-0-2-2)

KYLE FREY (86-8-9-16) 124

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,160 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 2 2 2 $35,070 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 4 2 3 $71,450 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $15,400

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,160
19Jan25 SA2 ft 5K½» :22º¼ :46¶½ 1:06^» 4gkjSOC 8000/10000 94-84 7 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ 3¶¡ Frey K 122 bL 3.40 980 Lady's Sermon122¶¢ Cee's the Image115¨μ Honorable Gal122¡ outside,cleared,caught 7
30Nov24 Pln3 ft 6f¹^ :23¸¿ :45¸¹ 1:10¹¶ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 51-84 5 1 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ Jimenez Aburto L M 121 bL 4.60 Morning Addiction123¡ Honorable Gal121¶£ Tamantari122£ 4w sustained rally 5
25Oct24 Pln3 ft 5K¿^ :22¿º :45¿^ 1:04º¿ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-18) 67-85 1 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 4º¡ Gomez A 121 bL 3.70 Broadway Tiger121¨© Twilight Empire122º Tamantari122¡ trckd inside,no kick 5
16Aug24 SR4 ft 6f¸^ :23¼¸ :46»¿ 1:10½^ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)-c 38-86 5 4 5º 4¹ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Gomez A 125 bfL 2.70 Honorable Gal125¶¢ Lady's Sermon125¡ Keep Your Coil125¨μ 3-4w,strong late rally 6

Claimed by Montini, Fred and Trujillo, Victor from Carter Reed for $10,000, Badilla Manuel P. - Trainer
06Jul24 Pln6 ft 5K¶^^ :22¿¿ :45»½ 1:04»º 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 60-82 1 2 4¸ 4¸ 3¸ 3¸£ Rivera S 121 bL 5.40 Tiger Queen125¸ Tessa119£ Honorable Gal121¨© trckd ins-2w,outkicked 6
14Jun24 Pln5 ft 5K¾» :22¾¹ :45¿¸ 1:04»» 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x 60-88 3 5 5º 4¹¡ 2¶ 4¶¢ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 bfL 5.40 Iconic Sky125£ Queen Molotov125¡ Elegant Sway125¨© loomed 2w,outkicked 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 5F ft 1:01.1h 15/43 30 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :48.1h 2/26 9 Jan 25 Pln 4F gd :50h 17/60 2 Jan 25 Pln 4F my :52.3h 43/67

3
20-1 Blue

AraÀ (L)
B.f.4 Northern Causeway - Estellara by Henrythenavigator, CA
Navy blue, navy blue emblems on red shield on back, blue cuffs on green sleeves, green cap

51 $20,000 Own: Rozamund Barclay
Trn: Gloria Haley (8-0-0-2)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (18-0-1-2) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2024: 5 1 0 0 $8,835 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $8,835 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $6,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov24 Pln1 ft 6f¹^ :23¹¶ :45¾¹ 1:13^¿ 3gk Mcl 8000 86-67 1 1 1¡ 1¹ 1» 1¼ Herrera C 123 bL 5.70 Ara123¼ Destiny's Diva118¸ David N Rays Candy125¼ sent, drew off stretch 5
09Aug24 SR5 fm p¶^ 5f¸¸ :23^¸ :47¶º :59^¹ 3gk Mcl 20000 60-53 4 3 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ 5»£ Herrera C 122 bL 14.10 Ridin'thestormout125º It Is Written122£ Coiffeur125¡ stlkd 3w,gave way 8
05Jul24 Pln4 ft 5K¶^» :22½» :46¹» 1:05¾¸ 3gk Mcl 12500 70-28 5 7 5¸¡ 4¹ 5½¡ 5¶» Herrera C 122 bL 8.90 Hot Jammies122¶ Tom's Treasure122¶£ Hakuhia125¿¡ chsd btwn 3w,tired 7
22Jun24 Pln7 ft 5K¿^ :22º¼ :45¼º 1:05½^ 3gk Msw 25000 91-54 5 7 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 6½¡ 7¶¶¡ Chavez A 122 bL 30.20 Isabel Ludlow125£ Clarina122¶ Perkins125¸ chsd 3w,tired stretch 9
08Jun24 GG5 ft o 5K¶º^ :21¿¼ :45¸¿ 1:03¼¹ 3 k Msw 22500 52-57 4 5 5» 4º¡ 5¶^ 5¶»¢ Herrera C 122 bL 20.90 1087 No Cap120¼£ Clarina121¹¢ Parthena121£ 2w,no factor 6
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :50.3h 1/1 9 Jan 25 Pln 5F gd 1:02.3h 7/32 17 Nov 24 Pln 4F ft :49h 19/69

4
5-2 Yellow

Union CoachÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Coach Bob - Union Twist by Unionize, CA
Red, white circle 'OL' front and back, red cap

81 $20,000 Own: Timothy F. O'Leary
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (20-2-4-2)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (39-1-2-5) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 2 4 2 $46,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 5 2 $75,540 Distance: 4 1 3 0 $28,660

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec24 Pln5 ft 6f¶» :23¾» :46º» 1:12¹^ 3 k Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 66-82 2 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¶¢ 2¨μ Americano M 116» bL 3.70 Brookys Gal121¨μ Union Coach116¡ Lusma114£ 3-4w,closed fast,mssd 8
16Nov24 Pln2 ft 5K¶^^ :22¶¾ :44¾º 1:03¼¾ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 101-90 2 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Americano M 118» bL 7.20 Union Coach118¶£ Velocious123¡ Ace Ace Baby123¸ speed, finished strong 6
02Nov24 Pln1 ft 6f¸» :23º^ :45¼¿ 1:10½» 3 k Clm 16000 (16-14) 73-86 4 1 1¸ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º Castellanos A 120 bL 2.10 Union Coach120º Rose of Jericho120¨μ Outrageous122¹ speed,drove clear 5
12Oct24 Fno7 ft 6f¹» :23»» :46¼¶ 1:11½¼ 3 k Clm 16000 (16-14) 97-83 6 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¸ Americano M 113» bfL 4.90 Brookys Gal122¸ Union Coach113¡ Outrageous118¡ pace 2p,outkicked 6
14Sep24 Fno3 ft 5K¼» :22¿º :47¼^ 1:04¿¸ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 44-66 2 4 5¹¡ 5» 4¹ 4¹¡ Chavez A 122 fL 2.20 Greatful Attitude122¶ Ready to Gig125¡ Hot Jammies122¸ inside,bid,evenly 6
16Aug24 SR5 ft 5K½» :22^» :45½¹ 1:04^¶ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 50-79 3 7 7¼ 7½¡ 6¼¡ 2¸¡ Chavez A 122 L 6.20 Clarina122¸¡ Union Coach122¶¢ Super Ellie122¨μ 5-6w into str,up 2nd 8
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :47.1h 3/28 25 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 42/61 18 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 37/61 7 Dec 24 Pln 4F ft :48.4h 9/24

5
2-1 Green

Velocious (L)
B.f.4 Goldencents - Lost in Success by Successful Appeal, KY
Navy, gold triangular panel front & back, navy cap

75 $20,000 Own: A. Jason Hall Stables, Custom Truck Accessories or B
Trn: O. J. Jauregui (10-2-1-1)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (55-8-4-4) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $15,500
2024: 5 2 2 0 $35,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 3 0 $43,645 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $21,400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
04Jan25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47½^ 1:11º^ 1:34½¹ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 84-74 4 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¹ 8¶¸¢ Espinoza A 124 bL 46.20 983 Tirupati124¹¡ Starts Now124¶ Ketonia124«¬ pace inside, folded 9
01Dec24 Pln3 ft 6f¹» :23»¾ :45»¼ 1:09¿¹ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 48-88 5 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¢ Jimenez Aburto L M 123 bL *1.00 Velocious123¶¢ Open Soul Autism123¹ Harney Lane123¹¡ trkd,bid3/8,edged clr 5
16Nov24 Pln2 ft 5K¶^^ :22¶¾ :44¾º 1:03¼¾ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 91-86 1 2 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Jimenez Aburto L M 123 bL 9.70 Union Coach118¶£ Velocious123¡ Ace Ace Baby123¸ rail trip,chased winnr 6
25Oct24 Pln7 ft 6f¸» :23¸¶ :45»¸ 1:10¿¹ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 76-74 6 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2» Jimenez Aburto L M 123 bL 17.80 Victoria's Charge118» Velocious123¡ Ace Ace Baby123º stalk 3w,held well 2nd 7
15Sep24 Fno3 ft 5K¼^ :22½º :48¹¶ 1:04¿¶ 3 k Aoc 50000nw1$/x 84-53 3 2 2¶ 4¸ 4»¡ 4¶º Chavez A 122 bL 4.70 Broadway Tiger122¼ Lusma122¸ Clarina122¼ prssd btwn,gave way 4
16Aug24 SR8 fm p 5f¸¸ :23¶¹ :46¾» :59^¾ 3gk Msw 25000 74-76 5 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 1º 1¹¡ Chavez A 122 bL *1.00 Velocious122¹¡ Candy Litz122¨μ Maxwell St Blues122¡ vied btw, much best 9
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 3F ft :37h 13/20 1 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 14/72 25 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 28/61 17 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :50h 36/59

6
4-1 Black

Eyelight (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Atta Boy Roy - Bikini Beach by Harbor the Gold, WA
Green, black trim, white emblem front and back, matching cap

75 $20,000 Own: Bruce Cudahy
Trn: Dan L. Markle (1-0-1-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI (37-4-5-3) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 3 0 2 $32,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,275
Life: 9 3 0 2 $32,250 Distance: 7 3 0 2 $30,810

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec24 Pln5 ft 6f¶» :23¾» :46º» 1:12¹^ 3 k Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 72-78 7 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 5¸¢ Antongeorgi III W 120 L 5.20 Brookys Gal121¨μ Union Coach116¡ Lusma114£ stalk 2-3w,outkicked 8
29Nov24 Pln7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¶ :44»¿ 1:10¸¸ 3 k Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 86-84 4 4 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3£ Antongeorgi III W 119 L 10.70 Brookys Gal119¨μ Catch N Angel123¡ Eyelight119¸¡ pace 2-3w,good effort 6
30Jun24 Emd1 ft 6f»¼ :22^½ :44¿¿ 1:09¹» 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 70-78 3 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¡ Orozco K E 121 BL *.91 Eyelight121¹¡ Smokemonthecliff125¶ Boosical Lady125«¬ off slow, drew clear 5
02Jun24 Emd6 sy 6f»¼ :21¼¿ :44¶¾ 1:09¹» 3 k Aoc 30000nw1$/x 78-72 3 6 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 4º¢ Orozco K E 118 BL 10.70 Lapush118¡ Special Diva118¹ Valley Echo118£ 4-w bid, flattened 6
21Apr24 GG2 ft o 5K¶¸» :22»¼ :46^¹ 1:04º¹ 3 k Str 50000nw2/L/x 55-68 6 4 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 4¼¢ Orozco K E 123 L 3.70 1072 Rose of Jericho123¶ Union Coach123¸ Hot and Spicy121¹¢ stlkd 3w,weakened late 6
31Mar24 GG7 ft o 6f¼^ :22¹^ :45»¼ 1:11^» 3 k Str 50000nw2/L/x 80-68 4 4 4¸¡ 2¶ 3º 3¼¡ Orozco K E 123 L 2.50 1062 Broadway Tiger121¸¡ Rose of Jericho123º Eyelight123¶£ wcrowded st,4-3w,wknd 5
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 3F ft :36h 4/18 a31 Jan 25 Pln 3F ft :36.3h 1/9 25 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :51h 15/18 10 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :47.3h 2/30

7
15-1Orange

ChamavilleÀ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Lakerville - Chamonix Surprise by After Market, CA
Orange, orange "KJ" on royal blue diamond front & back, orange diamonds on royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap

73 $20,000 Own: Aulds or Johnston
Trn: George Papaprodromou (54-9-5-7)

TYLER BAZE (68-5-3-16) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,700
2024: 7 2 2 0 $27,270 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 2 0 $28,670 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $24,420

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,700
20Jan25 SA10 fm p¸^ 1m¶^^ :47¸½ 1:11^¾ 1:35^¾ 4gk SOC 16000 - N 85-85 5 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 3¼ 5º£ Baze T 122 L 30.30 974 Jubilant Joanie122¶£ J and M Express117¸£ Chasingserendipity122¨© insd,tip out, no rally 7
31May24 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¼¸ 1:12^º 1:36¸¸ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x 88-77 6 4¸¡ 3¶ 3¶ 5¹ 6º¡* Laprida J 118 bL 55.80 1003 Issa Court126¨μ Hey Demps124¶£ Jessebear124«¬ aim 3wide, weakened,PL5th 9
03May24 SA2 fm p¹^ 6f¶^» :22¾º :45º¿ 1:09¹» 3 klAoc 50000nw1$/x 62-74 3 3 4¸ 4¶£ 5º 5¼¡ Rodriguez J E 122 bL 34.20 995 Headed for Om122¸¡ Back On Track122¶ Recalcitrant122£ stalked 2-3wd,weakened 5
31Mar24 GG7 ft o 6f¼^ :22¹^ :45»¼ 1:11^» 3 k Str 50000nw2/L/x 83-64 3 3 3¸ 4¸ 4½ 4¾¢ Espinoza A 123 bfwL 4.80 989 Broadway Tiger121¸¡ Rose of Jericho123º Eyelight123¶£ close up,btwn,gave way 5
15Mar24 GG5 ft o 6f¼^ :23^» :46¾¾ 1:12^¿ 3 k Str 50000nw2/L/x 63-71 4 1 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1£ Espinoza A 123 bfwL 5.90 988 Chamaville123£ Hot and Spicy123£ Bettor Bet'r123º¢ stlkd 2w,found more 5
16Feb24 GG1 ft o 6f¼^ :23^¼ :46¿¹ 1:12½¼ 3 k Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 72-68 6 1 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Espinoza A 122 bfwL 4.60 984 Chamaville122¶¢ Purple Mountain120¡ Keepyourpranceon122¹ close up,proved best 6
Workout(s): 13 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :50.3h 102/118 4 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02.1h 39/41 28 Dec 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.4h 19/29 21 Dec 24 Slr 5F ft 1:03.1h 23/27

8
12-1 Pink

Ready to GigÀ (L)
B.m.5 Gig Harbor - Ready to Score by More Than Ready, CA
Silver, silver 'JT' on navy blue star, silver star in navy bar on sleeves, silver cap

66 $20,000 Own: Timothy F. O'Leary
Trn: Jamey Thomas (4-0-0-1)

KEVIN E. OROZCO (21-4-0-6) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2024: 13 2 2 4 $49,244 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 2 5 $71,974 Distance: 8 2 1 2 $42,318

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
01Jan25 SA4 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¸» 1:12¶¶ 1:38½¸ 4gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 83-12 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 7¾¢ 7¶½ 7º»£ Fresu A 124 bL 21.30 951 Gila122¸¢ Love Our Family122¼¢ Dorine's Wild Cat122º£ rated ins,tired,eased 7
18Dec24 Pln4 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :49¶¶ 1:13¿½ 1:47¿½ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 103-73 3 1¸ 1¸ 1º 1¼ 1¸ Chavez A 125 bL 13.20 Ready to Gig125¸ Open Soul Autism123¶¡ Acclaimed Preacher123¹¡ seized lead, was best 9
01Dec24 Pln3 ft 6f¹» :23»¾ :45»¼ 1:09¿¹ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 41-64 2 4 4¸ 4¸¢ 5¼ 5¶^£ Alvarado F T 125 bL 4.30 Velocious123¶¢ Open Soul Autism123¹ Harney Lane123¹¡ close ins,weakened 3/8 5
08Nov24 Pln1 ft 6f¹» :22¿¾ :45¼¿ 1:11¸½ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 73-82 2 3 3¸ 3¡ 1¹ 1¼ Alvarado F T 125 bL 1.10 Ready to Gig125¼ Selsae125¸¡ Conquest Secret121¡ bid 3-4w,drew away 4
25Oct24 Pln7 ft 6f¸» :23¸¶ :45»¸ 1:10¿¹ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L/x 62-64 2 5 5¹ 5º£ 4¼ 4¿¡ Alvarado F T 125 bL 12.10 Victoria's Charge118» Velocious123¡ Ace Ace Baby123º ins-2w,no late rally 7
11Oct24 Fno3 ft 5K½^ :22^^ :45¿¹ 1:03¾¹ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 100-74 3 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 3»¡ Alvarado F T 125 bL 2.40 Ace Ace Baby122¶¡ Hot Betty125º Ready to Gig125¹¡ vied,weakened,held 3rd 6
Workout(s): a9 Feb 25 SA 3F ft :36h 1/10 31 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :49.1h 8/23 26 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :50h 21/38 19 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:01.2h 18/31
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3 - 15% takeout) / 3x3 ($1)

6 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. (Plus up to $18,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred).
One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Rank¡ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Honor A. P. - Fabulous Babe by Touch Gold, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

87 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (77-11-6-11)

ANTONIO FRESU (73-10-11-11) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 3 0 $53,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 3 1 $60,800 Distance: 3 0 2 1 $28,800

Track: 2 0 1 1 $18,000
04Jan25 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¹¹ 1:10¸½ 1:35¿¶ 3 Msw 60000 95-84 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 3½¡ Fresu A 121 bL 2.40 986 Rodriguez121½ Baeza121¡ Rank121½¡ pressed outsd,lost 2nd 6
14Dec24 Lrc8 ft 1B¶^^ :47½» 1:11¾½ 1:43^º 2 Stk - LosAlFutG2 - 200k 108-85 4 5¸£ 5¸£ 5¹¡ 4¾ 4¶¸¡ Fresu A 120 b 20.50 Journalism120¹¡ Getaway Car120¹ Gaming120¼ wstep slw,resrvd 2w-ins 5
17Nov24 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸¸ 1:11^º 1:36º¿ 2 Msw 54000 86-99 8 2¶ 3¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¸¡ Fresu A 120 b *1.70 Journalism120¸¡ Rank120¹¢ Brother Tony120¨μ bid3deep,duel,caught 10
14Oct24 SA8 ft 1m¶½^ :47¶¹ 1:11¿¹ 1:38¾¼ 2 Msw 54000 80-86 7 7º¡ 6¹£ 5º 2º 2£ Frey K 120 b 4.40 1009 Dr Ruben M120£ Rank120¹¢ Brother Tony120¶¢ wbp st,3-4w turns,rally 8
08Sep24 Dmr10 ft 7f¼^ :21¾» :44¹» 1:23^¸ 2 Stk - DMrFutG1 - 300k 88-78 5 7 7º£ 7» 6¾ 6¶¹ Fresu A 118 b 50.40 Gaming120¶£ McKinzie Street120º Citizen Bull120¨μ wclimbed,3-5wd,no rally 7
11Aug24 Dmr7 ft 6Kº» :21¾½ :44½¶ 1:17º¸ 2 Msw 75000 96-83 6 5 6¸£ 5¹¡ 3º¡ 2»¡ Fresu A 120 b 2.70 Gaming120»¡ Rank120¶¢ Brother Tony120¶£ 3-4wide, bested rest 9
20Jul24 Dmr2 ft 5f»» :22¹¼ :45¶¾ :57º¹ 2 Msw 75000 70-70 3 6 6½¢ 6½¡ 5½ 4½¢ Fresu A 120 b 6.60 Getaway Car120¹¢ Smash It120¹¡ Soi Ngern120¡ woff slw,3-4path,imprvd 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 24/101 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 5/68 29 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 12/83 8 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :47.3h 4/91

2
3-1 White

Mellencamp¡ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Constitution - American Model by Bayern, KY
Turquoise, pink hoop, pink bar on sleeves, turquoise cap

88 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables L
Trn: Bob Baffert (50-16-12-8)

FLAVIEN PRAT (91-27-19-13) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 0 $18,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $18,040 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,240

Track: 1 0 1 0 $10,800
14Dec24 Lrc8 ft 1B¶^^ :47½» 1:11¾½ 1:43^º 2 Stk - LosAlFutG2 - 200k 108-79 2 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¿¡ 5¶¼ Kimura K 120 26.80 Journalism120¹¡ Getaway Car120¹ Gaming120¼ taken back,4-3w,4-2w 5
17Nov24 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸¸ 1:11^º 1:36º¿ 2 Msw 54000 87-93 7 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 4¼ Hernandez J J 120 b 2.80 Journalism120¸¡ Rank120¹¢ Brother Tony120¨μ wcheck,bid ins,duel2nd 10
27Oct24 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¸¶ :44¿¶ 1:10½¶ 2 Msw 54000 90-91 2 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ Kimura K 122 b 3.00 Smooth Cruisein122¡ Mellencamp122¸¢ Journalism122¶¢ duel ins,game to wire 5
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 48/91 31 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01hg 17/34 24 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 12/25 13 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 8/64

3
7-2 Blue

Varney¡ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Vekoma - Summer of Fun by Include, KY
Blue, orange "T" on back, orange stars on front, blue cuffs on orange sleeves, orange cap

86 Own: By Talla Racing LLC, Spendthrift Farm LLC or St. Elias
Trn: Bob Baffert (50-16-12-8)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (116-28-22-20) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $7,200
25Jan25 SA4 ft 6K¾» :21»½ :44¶º 1:17¹» 3 Msw 60000 101-86 1 2 4¶¢ 4¸ 3º 3¸ Berrios H I 122 bL 3.40 1173 San Saba122¡ Modus Bestia122¶¡ Varney122¶ w2w,drftd str,willingly 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft :59.2h 4/101 3 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48h 3/32 19 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 4/83 13 Jan 25 SA 5F ft :59.3hg 2/64

4
15-1 Yellow

Flyin Private¡ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Laoban - All in With Aces by Quiet American, KY
Black, orange 'K M A C STABLES' front & back, orange panel on sleeves, orange cap

51 Own: Michael McMillan
Trn: Val Brinkerhoff (18-0-0-9)

ABEL LEZCANO (35-2-2-6) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 2 0 0 0 $4,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Jul24 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46»¾ 1:12¸½ 1:37»º 2 Msw 75000 95-48 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 8¿£ 8¶¼¡ Frey K 120 f 14.20 Show of Force120£ Sabertooth120»¢ Game Warrior120£wstalked inside, tired 10
30May24 CD1 ft 5K»» :22¼º :45¾º 1:04½¾ 2 Msw 120000 42-54 4 6 6»¡ 5½ 5¾¡ 5¿¡ Gutierrez R 119 f 10.56 Politicallycorrect119¶¢ I Got Game119»¡ Predecessor119¶¢ inside turn,lacked bid 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :46.4hg 3/91 30 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 19/26 18 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2hg 20/69 12 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 21/91

5
5-2 Green

Baeza¡ (L)
B.c.3 McKinzie - Puca by Big Brown, KY
Purple, gold 'CRK' in diamond frame, gold diamonds on sleeves, purple and gold cap

83 Own: C R K Stable LLC or Grandview Equine
Trn: John Shirreffs (20-1-3-4)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (75-16-15-15) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $12,500 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $12,500

Track: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
04Jan25 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¹¹ 1:10¸½ 1:35¿¶ 3 Msw 60000 90-84 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¹¡ 2½ Berrios H I 121 bL 15.70 1048 Rodriguez121½ Baeza121¡ Rank121½¡ stalked3wd,bested rest 6
01Dec24 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :47¾¹ 1:12¹¾ 1:35¾¸ 2 Msw 54000 69-82 6 7º¡ 6» 6º¡ 7½ 9¾£ Rispoli U 120 6.70 Charlie's to Blame120¹¡ Muscled120¸¢ Legitimate120¨μ wsteadied early,2-3wide 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 14/101 1 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 30/72 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:04.1h 106/107 16 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 8/16

6
10-1 Black

Westwood (L1)
B.g.3 Authentic - Indian Bay by Indian Charlie, KY
Purple, gold 'CRK' in diamond frame, gold diamonds on sleeves, purple and gold cap

70 Own: C R K Stable LLC
Trn: John Shirreffs (20-1-3-4)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (85-15-11-10) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¹¾ :45½¹ :57¾^ 2 Msw 75000 64-70 1 7 7½ 8¿ 7½ 7»£ Frey K 120 b 23.80 Artislas120¶¢ Cajun Gold120¨μ Scipio120¡ wstep slw,box brfly trn 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 39/101 1 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 59/72 24 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48h 5/37 16 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 2/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Westwood - has been gelded since last start.

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Late Double ($5 - 15% takeout)

7 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $61,000. For California Bred or California Sired Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never
Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Bronko NagurskiÀ (L)
B.g.5 Grazen - Sunday Rules by Tribal Rule, CA
White, navy-blue yoke, orange hoop, orange "MM" on front, orange & white bars on navy sleeves, navy, orange & white cap

83 Own: Nick Alexander
Trn: Steven Miyadi (22-6-3-3)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (39-1-2-5) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 0 4 $73,560
2024: 7 1 0 1 $48,940 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 0 5 $82,100 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $9,760

Track: 11 1 0 5 $81,100
01Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 1B¶¾¿ :46¿½ 1:10¿» 1:41¹¹ 3g Clm 32000nw2/L 93-75 8 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 6¿ 8¶½ Frey K 125 bfL 13.00 Pioneer Prince125¶¡ Baldoro125¶¡ Tribal120¶¢ tracked3-2w,3w,fade 9
15Jun24 SA1 fm p 6fº» :22¼» :45¸¶ 1:08½¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 75-86 6 4 7º¢ 7¼ 7»¢ 6¹£ Baze T 126 fL 13.20 1168 Eddie's Last126«¬ Lemon Sushi126¶¢ Moon Ice126¨©wbrsh,stdy early,2w-ins 8
26Apr24 SA3 fm p¹^ 6fº» :22º¾ :45^½ 1:09¹» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 77-95 2 5 7½¢ 7º¡ 6º 3¸¢ Baze T 126 fL 13.40 1120 Grazed126¶£ McGregor Lake126¡ Bronko Nagurski126¨μ wins,swng out,drftd str 7
23Mar24 SA5 gd y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22»¶ :44¹» 1:13º½ 4g lAlw 67000nw1$/x 89-89 3 4 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 6¹ 5º¢ Baze T 122 bfL 11.40 1116 Gypsy Tears124¡ Queen's Code122¶£ Rhythem On Stage122¶¡ stalkd inside,no rally 7
23Feb24 SA9 gd p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¹½ 1:10¿^ 1:36¶^ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72-80 7 10¾¢ 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 11¶^ 10¿£ Franco G 122 fL 11.00 1120 Dick Best122¨© Barely Funtional122¡ Tom and Jazzy124«¬wbrsh,2w,ins-2w,empty 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 6F ft 1:16.4h 2/2 2 Feb 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 12/21 a17 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.1h 1/3 11 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.3h 6/6

2
5-1 White

Pass the BatonÀ (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Sharp Azteca - White Stiletto by Tapit, CA
Black, multi-colored squiggle lines, multi-squiggle lines on black cap

89 Own: Ables or Tenbrink
Trn: Bill McLean (22-0-1-3)

MANUEL AMERICANO (9-0-2-1) 119»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,220 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,300
2024: 11 3 3 1 $70,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 5 2 $87,740 Distance: 8 1 2 1 $35,120

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,220
16Jan25 SA9 ft 1m¶½^ :47¶¾ 1:12º½ 1:39º¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 102-90 4 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 4¸ 5¸¢ 5» Prat F 124 bL 5.40 1162 Speed Grazy124«¬ Spiritual Advisor117¡ Kerry Gold124«¬wbrsh1st,2w-ins,weaknd 8
18Dec24 Pln8 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :48¸¹ 1:13º½ 1:45¿¼ 3g Alw 26000nw1$/x 94-92 2 4¾ 4¾ 2¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Chavez A 125 bL 2.50 Pass the Baton125¶¢ Shot of Courage123¶¢ Trusty Rusty125¶¢ rsrvd,bid7/16,jst held 8
24Nov24 Pln7 ft 1B¸» :48½½ 1:12¹^ 1:44¶¹ 3g Alw 26000nw1$/x 60-94 4 7º¢ 9»£ 7¹£ 3¶¡ 2¸ Castellanos A 125 bL 7.80 Clouseau127¸ Pass the Baton125¡ Shot of Courage123¸¡winside,rallied for 2nd 10
02Nov24 Pln5 ft 1ÇÀ ¼» 1:42¾¶ 3g Str 50000nw2/L/x ---84 8 9¶¶ 9»£ 4£ 1¶¡ 1¹ Espinoza A 125 bL *2.00 Pass the Baton125¹ Drinks At the Club123¶¢ Elegant Boy123¹¡ loomed 4-5w,drew clear 9
28Sep24 Fno4 ft 1m¸¹^ :46¾¸ 1:11¸¶ 1:36½º 3g Str 50000nw2/L/x 77-79 3 3¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¹ 3½¡ Espinoza A 125 bL *.90 Park City125¹¡ Right Hand Ryder122º Pass the Baton125¸¡ 3-4w,stlkd,lugged str 5
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 39/101 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 47/68 5 Jan 25 SA 6F ft 1:17.3h 2/2 8 Dec 24 Pln 6F ft 1:15.4h 1/1

3
8-1 Blue

Kerry GoldÀ (L)
Ch.g.6 Gig Harbor - Smarty Corn by Smarty Jones, CA
White, orange horseshoe emblem on back, rainbow and star emblem on front, white cap

93 Own: RadarRob Racing or Patenaude
Trn: Daniel Azcarate (3-0-0-3)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (39-3-6-6) 124

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,320 Turf: 12 4 1 0 $116,839
2024: 11 1 1 0 $40,405 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 4 5 5 $173,105 Distance: 12 3 1 1 $111,839

Track: 8 0 1 1 $24,840
16Jan25 SA9 ft 1m¶½^ :47¶¾ 1:12º½ 1:39º¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 100-98 7 7¹¢ 6¸¢ 3¶ 3¨μ 3¡ Aguilar A 124 fL 18.60 1024 Speed Grazy124«¬ Spiritual Advisor117¡ Kerry Gold124«¬ w4w,bid3deep,bmpd1/16 8
09Nov24 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46¾¾ 1:11¼¼ 1:36¶½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 109-98 6 4¹ 4¸ 4¶ 5¶¡ 4¹¡ Aguilar A 125 fL 22.00 Takes Three120¨© Brazenly125¸¢ Big George123¶¢ wboxd ins2nd,traffc upr 10
20Oct24 SA6 fm p 1m¶¶» :45¾¹ 1:10^¾ 1:34¹¶ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 109-92 2 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¶ 3¶ 6¶¡ Aguilar A 123 fL 34.90 1048 Lil Richards Bello123¨μ Low Expectations123¨μ Bee Catcher123¨© wins,minor traffic3/16 11
29Sep24 SA8 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¹ :44¹¼ 1:08¸» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 83-80 9 8 8»£ 8»¡ 10¼¢ 10¾£ Garcia E 124 bfL 15.80 1038 Hacking It Up124¶£ Refocus121¶ Chick's Dig It124¶wbmpd/stdy early,3-4wd 11
08Sep24 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¿¾ :44¼» 1:17¶¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86-79 5 9 6¸¡ 5¹ 5¹¡ 7»£ Laprida J 124 fL 53.50 Tiger in My Tank121¨μ Bee Eye Gee119¸¡ Windribbon124£ chased 2w-ins,weakened 12
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49h 42/55 30 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 45/67 16 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :50.4h 49/52 9 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 27/53

4
7-2 Yellow

Mother's PrayerÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Rousing Sermon - Mother Luck by Street Sense, CA
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

88 $20,000 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Dean Pederson (13-6-1-3)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (85-15-11-10) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $12,960 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,950
2024: 10 1 2 0 $25,041 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 7 4 3 $156,987 Distance: 17 6 4 1 $134,060

Track: 1 1 0 0 $12,960
03Jan25 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :48¸¿ 1:12¾¸ 1:38º¼ 4g jSOC 8000/10000 60-85 10 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1½¡ Pereira T J 122 bL *2.10 1036 Mother's Prayer122½¡ Nolde122º£ Happy Does122¨© 3-2w,prssd,mild urging 10
24Nov24 Pln8 ft 1B¸» :49¶º 1:12º¾ 1:44½½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 56-81 1 8¾ 7º¡ 4» 5¼ 4½ Alvarado F T 123 bL *1.80 Atomic Drop123¹ Enos Slaughter121¸ Its Thievery121¸ wlunged,gain,flattened 8
01Nov24 Pln2 ft 1B¸^ :49¼º 1:12¼¿ 1:45¹½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 61-90 2 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 2¸¡ 4¸¢ Alvarado F T 123 bL *1.50 Atomic Drop122¶£ Nolde121«¬ Established121¡ 3-2w,bid,no final kick 5
04Oct24 Fno7 ft 1m¸¹^ :47¹º 1:11¿¾ 1:38¶¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 77-96 4 8¼¡ 7º 5» 1«¬ 1£ Alvarado F T 121 bL 6.30 Mother's Prayer121£ Meant for Me125¶ Fifty Cinco122£ whopped,rallied up rail 8
04Aug24 SR5 fm p 1m»^ :49¼¹ 1:14¸¼ 1:38º^ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) 73-75 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 5¹¡ 5½£ Alvarado F T 125 bL 5.50 Anitanewmercedes125¡ Honos Man125¹¡ Contrary Chieftain123¶¢ stalk 2w,weakened 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 24/91 1 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 39/72 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 44/107 18 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 28/61

5
5-2 Green

ClouseauÀ (L)
B.g.5 Distorted Humor - English Garden by Bernardini, CA
Forest green, athletic gold sash, white sleeves, forest green cap

90 $20,000 Own: Greenway Racing Stables LLC, Branch or Catone, et a
Trn: Andy Mathis (8-0-1-1)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (39-2-4-3) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $34,660
2024: 8 2 1 0 $69,908 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $40,200
Life: 20 5 3 2 $298,288 Distance: 10 1 1 0 $80,946

Track: 12 3 2 1 $207,888
24Nov24 Pln7 ft 1B¸» :48½½ 1:12¹^ 1:44¶¹ 3g Alw 26000nw1$/x 77-98 7 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ Alvarado F T 127 L *2.00 Clouseau127¸ Pass the Baton125¡ Shot of Courage123¸¡wstalked, proved best 10
01Nov24 Pln7 ft 1B¸^ :49¼º 1:13¹¶ 1:44¾¸ 3g Alw 28000nw1$/x 67-99 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1£ Alvarado F T 125 L *1.30 Clouseau125£ Trusty Rusty125£ Park City125¶¢ long drive,surged late 5
05Sep24 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :45½^ 1:10¹¾ 1:36¾¼ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 85-90 6 6¹¢ 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4º¢ Kimura K 121 L 4.40 Ready to Pounce121¹¡ Clampett121¨μ Elector121¡ 5-3-5w,2-3w,flattened 6

Claimed by Greenway Racing Stables LLC, Branch, William A., Catone, Richard and Lovett, Joh from ISK Racing Stable Inc., Hames, Doug, Lawless, Rebekah, Lewkowitz, Frank, Lewkowi for $25,000, Kruljac Ian - Trainer
03Aug24 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :44¿º 1:10¹¶ 1:37½¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 96-67 9 8½¡ 8¼£ 10¾¡ 9¶^ 9¶½ Maldonado E A 125 bL 14.50 Full Serrano125¸¢ Better Than Gold118¡ Cornell118¸¢ 3-6wide 2nd, no impact 10
25May24 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :48ºº 1:12º¿ 1:35½» 3g lStk - CrystlWtrB - 100k 75-87 8 5¸ 4¶¡ 4¸ 6º 9½ Maldonado E A 122 63.80 1051 Kings River Knight126¶£ Barely Funtional124¶¡ Old Pal126¨μ tracked 3wd, faded 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49h 59/91 1 Feb 25 SA 3F ft :35.4h 2/10 23 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:00.4h 3/11 16 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :49h 6/19

6
9-2 Black

Spiritual AdvisorÀ (L)
B.g.5 Tamarando - Angel Diane by Lucky Pulpit, ID
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

88 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Jeff Bonde (11-1-3-1)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (35-4-5-6) 117»

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,200 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $42,200
2024: 11 0 3 3 $62,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,560
Life: 18 1 5 4 $133,660 Distance: 5 0 2 2 $41,860

Track: 12 1 3 3 $105,020
16Jan25 SA9 ft 1m¶½^ :47¶¾ 1:12º½ 1:39º¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 106-98 3 4¶£ 3¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ Orantes W R 117» bL 2.40 1223 Speed Grazy124«¬ Spiritual Advisor117¡ Kerry Gold124«¬ whop,bid ins,led,gamely 8
16Nov24 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21¾½ :44¼¾ 1:09¹¿ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 85-87 10 6 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5» 5» Aguilar A 122 bL 5.30 Smiling Beast122«¬ Devil Among Us122¹¡ Afternoon Nap122¨© chased 3-4wd, no rally 10
31Oct24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^» :47»¶ 1:12¼º 1:38^¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 61-83 6 3¶ 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º Aguilar A 123 bL 5.80 Speed Grazy123£ Windribbon123¹¢ Spiritual Advisor123»¢ up close3w,4w into str 6
18Oct24 SA7 ft 6f½^ :21¾^ :44»^ 1:09½º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 90-91 2 2 3¶¡ 4¸£ 2¹¡ 3¹¢ Aguilar A 122 bL 5.00 1197 I'm Ripped119¸¡ California Tiger124£ Spiritual Advisor122º¢ inside,outkickd for2nd 6
15Sep24 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :22¸½ :44¿¹ 1:16¿º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 67-84 2 3 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 2¡ 2¡ Aguilar A 124 bL 3.70 Known Idea118¡ Spiritual Advisor124¸ Rhino124£ bid 1/8, no late kick 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SAo 3F ft :37.2h 3/4 29 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 14/24 30 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 16/46 23 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49h 31/53

7
10-1Orange

NauvooÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Not This Time - Hallelujah Girl by Uncle Mo, CA
Purple, purple "HJ" in white heart on back, white bars on sleeves, white cap

67 $20,000 Own: Howard & Janet Siegel Racing, LLC
Trn: Steve Knapp (62-7-11-8)

TYLER BAZE (68-5-3-16) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 13 3 2 0 $68,640 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,340
Life: 31 8 4 1 $148,682 Distance: 24 8 3 1 $140,982

Track: 10 4 1 0 $75,540
16Jan25 SA9 ft 1m¶½^ :47¶¾ 1:12º½ 1:39º¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 107-72 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 8½¢ 8¿£ 7¶¼ Baze T 122 bfL 8.40 1081 Speed Grazy124«¬ Spiritual Advisor117¡ Kerry Gold124«¬ duel outsd,3deep,fold 8
07Dec24 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¹¿ 1:11¸¸ 1:37¾¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 101-79 2 3¸ 4¹¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 7¶¸ Baze T 125 fL 2.80 Takes Three122¨© We Can117½ Mici's Express120¸ wsent,tght btw1st,tired 7
31Oct24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^» :47»¶ 1:12¼º 1:38^¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 54-21 3 6¸£ 6¹ 6¶¶ 6¶½ 6º¶ Baze T 123 fL 1.60 Speed Grazy123£ Windribbon123¹¢ Spiritual Advisor123»¢ wstmbld,3w,2w-ins,eased 6
06Oct24 SA5 ft 1m¶½^ :47¸º 1:11¼¶ 1:37º^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 94-106 7 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨μ Baze T 123 fL *2.80 1054 Nauvoo123¨μ Saqeel123¹ Eastside Cool123¸¢ 5-2wd,inside,held late 7
13Sep24 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿» :46¹¾ 1:11º¿ 1:36¿½ 3g Clm 25000 100-98 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¡ Baze T 126 fL 5.20 Birth of Cool126¡ Nauvoo126¼ Taishan126¸ keen,3w-ins1st,game2nd 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 31/91 31 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :46.4h 2/55 22 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 19/98 24 Nov 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 20/32

8
6-1 Pink

Mining DistrictÀ (L)
Ch.g.4 Accelerate - Susan B Good by Good Journey, CA
White, black diamond panel and hoop, black bar on sleeves, black diamond stripe on cap

87 Own: Ed Delaney
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (77-11-6-11)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (57-11-4-9) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,660 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 5 1 2 0 $23,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 0 $26,960 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $22,160

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,660
16Jan25 SA9 ft 1m¶½^ :47¶¾ 1:12º½ 1:39º¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 108-97 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 2«¬ 4£ Maldonado E A 122 vL 7.90 1052 Speed Grazy124«¬ Spiritual Advisor117¡ Kerry Gold124«¬ wduel ins,2w,bmpd1/16 8
07Dec24 Lrc6 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¿¸ 1:12¾¸ 1:38½¸ 3g lMcl 50000 83-90 1 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ Maldonado E A 122 vL *1.40 Mining District122«¬ Majestic Palisades122¶¹ Big Gain122¨© overtaken,fought back 7
01Dec24 Dmr4 ft 1Bº» :47¹^ 1:12»¹ 1:44º¸ 3g Mcl 20000 87-82 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Maldonado E A 122 vL 2.60 Daddy Justify122¹¢ Mining District122¼£ Supreme Coast122»¢ 3-2w,vie ins,clr,yield 7
10Nov24 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :46º½ 1:11¼¾ 1:38¿¸ 3g Mcl 20000 83-81 8 4¶£ 3¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¨© Frey K 122 vL 9.60 Classically125¨© Mining District122¶¡ Arromax125¡ w5-3w,bid3w,led,bp late 10
24Aug24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47»» 1:12¹½ 1:43º¸ 3g lMsw 75000 81-76 5 8¼ 8½ 9º£ 9½¡ 9¾¡ Fresu A 121 L 21.80 Ghostly Act125¶¡ Blame the Classic121¡ Wasting Aces121£ off pace,2-3wd,empty 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.2h 23/33 1 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:05h 71/72 11 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48h 18/81 4 Jan 25 SA 5F ft :59.3hg 3/52
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Super High 5 ($1)

8 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Dad's Bad BunnyÀ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Dads Caps - Malibu Beach Bunny by Malibu Moon, CA
Tar Heel blue, white yoke, white horseshoe and 'TWT' front and back, Tar Heel blue and white half sleeves, Tar Heel blue cap

0.00 Own: Melder, Smith or Smolich, et al
Trn: Jamey Thomas (4-0-0-1)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (85-15-11-10) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 24/91 31 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :52.4h 23/23 26 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:05h 23/24 19 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:01.1hg 17/31

2
7-5 White

RidegoldÀ (L)
B.f.3 Clubhouse Ride - Golden Melodie by Goldencents, CA
Red, red 'SIX- S' in black ball, red cap

87 Own: Six-S Racing Stable
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (21-2-3-2)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (116-28-22-20) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
16Jan25 SA7 ft 5K½» :21¾¶ :45¹¹ 1:05¾¸ 3 klMsw 60000 87-87 2 3 3º¡ 2¼ 2¹¡ 2¡ Hernandez J J 122 L 2.70 1014 Gold Currency122¡ Ridegold122¸£ Darlin Tami117º¡ drifted bit uppr,rally 9
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49h 33/105 1 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 42/71 26 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 24/41 13 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 71/118

3
15-1 Blue

Jolie CandyÀ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Danzing Candy - Myfourchix by Henny Hughes, CA
White, purple 'Wildheart Racing' front and back, purple feather on sleeves, purple and white cap

0.00 Own: Weijland Holdings LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (54-9-5-7)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (55-8-4-4) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 16/68 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 96/107 20 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :51.2h 62/69 19 Nov 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 2/9

4
6-1 Yellow

Darlin TamiÀ (L)
B.f.3 Tamarando - Halo Darlin by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

80 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Jeff Bonde (11-1-3-1)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (35-4-5-6) 117»

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $7,200
16Jan25 SA7 ft 5K½» :21¾¶ :45¹¹ 1:05¾¸ 3 klMsw 60000 86-80 3 4 4º¡ 3¼ 3º¡ 3¹¢ Orantes W R 117» bL 12.90 1128 Gold Currency122¡ Ridegold122¸£ Darlin Tami117º¡ 2-3wd,altered in upper 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 25/41 a29 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :47.2h 1/24 4 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :47.4hg 10/58 28 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 13/59

5
5-1 Green

Miss McKinzieÀ (L1)
B.f.3 McKinzie - Eccentric Spinster by Distorted Humor, CA
Gray and red emblems, gray sleeves, gray and red cap

74 Own: Lovingier or Navarro
Trn: Ruben D. Alvarado (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (73-10-11-11) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 1 $6,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $6,480 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $6,480
15Jun24 SA4 ft 5f½^ :22¾» :46¾» :59¼¼ 2 klMsw 54000 80-74 6 2 6¶£ 5¹ 4º¡ 3¹£ Hernandez J J 118 b 5.60 1099 Thirsty Mama118¶ Going Deep118¸£ Miss McKinzie118¡wceded,chck7/16,kept on 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/8 30 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02.2h 1/2 24 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:03.1h 3/4 16 Jan 25 Slr 4F ft :50.1h 3/4

6
20-1 Black

Kapalua RideÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 Mastery - Modest by Flatter, CA
Red, red 'NT' on yellow sash on back, yellow sash on front, yellow polka dots on sleeves, red cap

69 Own: Norman Tavares
Trn: Antonio Garcia (25-1-0-2)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (48-5-7-2) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
04Jan25 SA6 fm p 6fº» :22¾^ :45½¸ 1:09¾½ 3 klMsw 60000 85-69 10 8 6¸¡ 7º¡ 6¹¢ 7¼¡ Ayuso A 120 bL 88.90 964 Miso Phansy120¸ Maria Tallchief120¶¡ Orange Thunder120¡ wbpd st,stdy3/8,ins,wkn 11
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49h 41/91 21 Dec 24 SA 3F ft :36.2h 4/18 15 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 66/79 25 Nov 24 SAo 4F ft :49h 15/19

7
12-1Orange

My Sister LillyÀ (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Win the Space - Sunrise Avenue by City Zip, CA
Teal, teal 'RL' on white sash, teal cap

0.00 Own: R L Stables
Trn: George Papaprodromou (54-9-5-7)

AKATSUKI TOMITA (2-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 14/72 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 99/107 4 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48hg 12/58 29 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 62/83

8
20-1 Pink

Big JusticeÀ (L1)
Ch.f.3 Cyclotron - Boss Chick by Street Boss, CA
Royal blue & white stripes, blue cuffs on white sleeves, blue collar, white cap

0.00 Own: Matson Racing or Naify
Trn: Karen Headley (4-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (39-3-6-6) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:05h 25/26 16 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 6/8 30 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.4hg 20/46 23 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 41/50

9
4-1 Aqua

StubbornÀ (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Volatile - Sipmychardonnaynae by Bodemeister, CA
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

0.00 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners or House
Trn: Michael McCarthy (52-9-4-8)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (59-3-14-6) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Slr 3F ft :39.2h 2/2 1 Feb 25 Slr 4F ft :48.1hg 7/31 25 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02.3hg 25/31 18 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01h 10/19

10
15-1 Purple

A Fleet RideÀ (L1)
Ch.f.3 Clubhouse Ride - C C's Pride by Successful Appeal, CA
Blue, silver star with blue dot in center, front and back, blue cap

0.00 Own: Eichenberger Revocable Trust
Trn: Ryan Hanson (19-1-3-2)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (59-9-4-5) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 SAo 3F ft :39.4h 4/5 30 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49hg 10/19 22 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 3/8 12 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2hg 71/91
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: Miss McKinzie will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-9-5 SA-02/14/2025-8

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races1-2)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 1-3)/ Pick 5 (Races 1-5 )

1 Delta Downs
Maiden Claiming Allstar Buick GMC - Sulphur, La

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. (Includes $7,500 from Slots)(Plus $3,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Brandon's Best© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Ransom the Moon - Beauseant by Tapit, LA
Light Blue, White Star w/Orange Horse, White Sleeves w/ Orange Hoop

40 $5,000 Own: C. Rutledge Horne
Trn: Eric D. Nelson, Jr. (96-8-12-11)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (316-41-52-43) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 2 $3,300 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 2 $3,300 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 2 $3,300
29Jan25 Ded3 mys 1m¸¸ :50^¹ 1:16^» 1:43¿º 4g lMcl 5000 40-29 6 3¶ 3¶¡ 4º 5¿ 6¶»¢ Dominguez J 124 bL 4.50 Muncle119º£ Easy Eddie A124¸¢ Toms Lucky Mo124¹¡ pressed, done 6
10Jan25 Ded9 mys 6K¹¾ :24º¾ :48¿¼ 1:22^¾ 4g Mcl 10000 18-38 8 7 8»¢ 8»¡ 6½¡ 6¶¹¢ Dominguez J 121 bL 27.70 Unbridled's Heir124¶¡ Midnight Avenger124»¡ Texas Adopter124¸¢ moved up, no factor 9
14Dec24 Ded1 ft 7f¶» :24¹» :49»¶ 1:28¶¾ 3g lMcl 5000 20-49 3 5 7º£ 6¹£ 4¿ 3¶¸¢ Dominguez J 123 bL 9.60 Canal St. Cupid123¾¢ Native Requite123º Brandon's Best123£ no match for top two 7
29Nov24 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¸ :48¶¶ 1:22¶¾ 3g lMcl 5000 ---46 3 6 10¶¹ 10¶¹ 9¾¢ 6¾£ Rodriguez J L 123 bL 18.70 Autumn Rob123£ Taurean119¸¢ Kats Pick124¹ passed tired ones 10
13Nov24 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :49»¶ 1:15º^ 1:42¾¶ 3g Mcl 10000 37-42 2 5» 4¹ 4º 7¼¢ 8¿£ Dominguez J 119 bL 20.60 Watch the Coast114¸¡ Velocidad122«¬ Iceteca124£ contention, done 9
29Oct24 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23¾½ :49»º 1:34¼¶ 3g lMcl 10000 44-44 2 2 5¶£ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 3¶¶£ Ramirez, Jr. J 117» bL 23.60 Lexington River122¶¶ Witchology117£ Brandon's Best117¡ outfinished for second 8
23Sep24 Lad4 ft 7f¸^ :23¾¼ :47º¿ 1:27¹» 3g lMcl 5000 ---34 1 3 8¿¢ 9¶» 10¶º 10¶»¡ Castillo A 121 bL 11.70 Seeking a Soldier119¹¡ A G's Gem121¶ Iron Fortune119¶ remained back 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 21/55 31 Dec 24 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 15/15 24 Dec 24 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 5/8 7 Dec 24 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 5/12

2
15-1 White

My Pal Sky© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 My Pal Charlie - Skyrocket by Skywalker, LA
Black w/ Turquoise Sash

12 $5,000 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC ( Michele Rodriguez )
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (66-8-7-14)

JUAN P. VARGAS (235-20-28-30) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¸ :48¿¸ 1:22¶¼ 4g lMcl 5000 ---12 8 9 9¶» 9¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¸º£ Perez C 119» bL 4.80 Bellamy Brother124¹£ Trips to Win124¶¶¢ Houstons Eagle119¸£ whesitated st, no bid 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :52.1bg 32/39 17 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :38.2bg 14/21 4 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :38.2b 12/23 6 Dec 24 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 17/27

3
10-1 Blue

Magic Bind© (L)
B.g.8 Bind - Magic Power by Magic Cat, LA
White, Green "LUCKY", Green Sleeves

33 $5,000 Own: John Vincent Broussard and Marie Vy Broussard
Trn: Vincent Broussard, Jr. (14-0-1-0)

THEODRICK LEDET (16-0-4-1) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $360 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 0 $1,470 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 0 1 $3,150 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $360

Track: 2 0 0 0 $360
24Jan25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¸ :48¿¸ 1:22¶¼ 4g lMcl 5000 47-25 9 6 5¸¢ 2¡ 3¼ 5¶¾¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 119» bfL 26.10 Bellamy Brother124¹£ Trips to Win124¶¶¢ Houstons Eagle119¸£ contention, bid, faded 9
12Dec24 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :24¼¸ :49¿¶ 1:29^¾ 3g lMcl 5000 ---46 5 8 8½¡ 8»¡ 5¼¡ 6¿¢ Munoz S 124 bfL 42.20 Frenetic Day123¸£ Louisiana Bargain123¡ Bellamy Brother119¶£ never a threat 8
03Sep24 Lad2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :51»^ 1:17¶¹ 1:47¹» 3g Mcl 5000 9-12 4 3¸ 2¡ 2¶ 4¾ 4¸¹£ Munoz S 116» bfL 3.20 Mucho Macho Cam116¡ Chief Harlan124¼¢ Sweet Present124¶½ pnchd,3w5/8,tired1/4 5
23Aug24 Evd1 ft 1m»» :50¹½ 1:16¹» 1:42¿^ 3g lMcl 5000 25-39 5 10½¡ 6¹£ 7» 5½¡ 5¶^ Munoz S 119» bfL 26.00 Hennessy Wild120»¡ Witchology115¸ Iron Fortune119¡ finished evenly 10
03Aug24 Evd10 ft 6f¹» :23¶¸ :47^¹ 1:13¸¿ 3g lMcl 5000 ---48 5 8 8¶¸ 6¼¡ 6¾ 5½ Munoz S 119» bfL 43.30 Hennessy Wild120¨μ Styling Hook124º¢ Astrology Wonowon124£ broke poorly,no factor 9
19Jul24 Evd5 sys 7f¹^ :22¾¼ :46¹» 1:26½¾ 3g lMcl 5000 ---22 10 11 10¶¸ 12¶» 10¶º 10¸¸¡ Murray E M 124 bfL 50.50 Dynamic Moon124º¡ Iron Fortune119¸ The Fact Is124£ outside,2p,no bid 12
28Jun24 Evd9 ft 6f¹» :22¾^ :46½¹ 1:12»½ 3g Mcl 5000 10-39 4 6 8½£ 7¼¡ 7¶^ 6¶¹¢ Murray E M 120 bfL 16.30 Hrd Luck Henry123¶¡ Baby's Last Dance115¼¡ Hay Diddle Diddle123¹¡ inside,3p,no threat 12

4
5-2 Yellow

Trips to Win© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Takeover Target - Girl Wando by Wando, LA
Red and White Quarters

50 $5,000 Own: Patricia A. Chennault
Trn: Joey Foster (47-3-5-2)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (198-9-25-22) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,710 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,710
Life: 4 0 1 0 $4,110 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,240

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,240
24Jan25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¸ :48¿¸ 1:22¶¼ 4g lMcl 5000 62-55 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¹£ Castillo A 124 bL 2.80 Bellamy Brother124¹£ Trips to Win124¶¶¢ Houstons Eagle119¸£ speed, no match late 9
18Dec24 Ded7 mys 1m¸¸ :49º¹ 1:15¸¿ 1:42¾^ 3g lMcl 10000 44-44 3 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 6¸¡ 7¼¢ 7¶^¡ Castillo A 123 L 4.30 Astroneer124«¬ Blume124¸¢ Due We Dare118¡ wpinched back, no bid 8
05Nov24 Ded8 mys 6K¹¾ :23^¼ :47»¹ 1:22¼¿ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-15) 42-44 3 2 5¿ 4»¢ 1«¬ 5¹¢ Dominguez J 119 L 19.90 Rite On Sam122¡ It's a Secret115¶ We Call Him Doc119¡ no late kick 7
11Sep24 Lad2 sys 6f¸^ :22¾^ :46¹¿ 1:13¸» 3g lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 52-58 3 4 3» 5¶^ 3½ 4½¡ Wade L 121 L 32.30 Hit the Bullseye124¼¢ Pegaso121¡ Astroneer119£ inside turn,not enough 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Ded 5F ft 1:05b 3/6 18 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 35/55 a10 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :48bg 1/4 11 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 16/29

5
7-2 Green

Whatdidwedo (L)
B.g.4 Bernardini - Midnight Ballet by Midnight Lute, KY
Blue, White Chevrons on Front & Back, White Sleeves w/ Blue Chevrons

48 $5,000 Own: Nicholas J. Latour
Trn: Owner (51-6-4-6)

VICENTE DEL-CID (231-58-28-33) 124

2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 0 1 2 $7,450 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $600
Life: 12 0 2 2 $9,450 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $5,130

Track: 8 0 2 1 $7,910
31Jan25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23º½ :47¾» 1:23º½ 4g Mcl 5000 29-49 7 7 8¶^ 6¼¢ 5¼ 2¸£ DelCid V 124 bL 5.70 Mr Liam and Alan119¸£ Whatdidwedo124¸ Wildcats's Meow124¡ 5wide, no match 9
27Dec24 Ded9 ft 7f¶» :24¹¿ :50¶½ 1:29¼¿ 3g Mcl 5000 1-49 3 7 9¾£ 7º£ 7¼¡ 5¾ Rodriguez J L 123 bL 3.90 Gloria's Boy121¹ Chief Harlan124¶ Wildcats's Meow124¸¢ last,4w2nd,improved 9
07Dec24 Ded2 sys 6K¹¾ :24¹^ :49º½ 1:23»» 3g Mcl 5000 ---40 2 8 8¶^ 6¼¡ 5º¡ 4º Rodriguez J L 123 bL *.50 Tap to Connect123¨© Gloria's Boy121¶¢ Wildcats's Meow124¸£ late interest 8
26Nov24 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :50¼¶ 1:16¼¸ 1:43¶¿ 3g Mcl 10000 10-46 4 8º¢ 7º 6¸¢ 6º£ 5¹£ Perez C 117» bL 3.80 Iceteca124¸ Velocidad122¨μ Chief Harlan124£ wide gain, no factor 9
13Nov24 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :49»¶ 1:15º^ 1:42¾¶ 3g Mcl 10000 25-47 6 6¼ 7¼¡ 7»¡ 6¼ 6¼¡ Rodriguez J L 122 bL *1.50 Watch the Coast114¸¡ Velocidad122«¬ Iceteca124£ evenly near back 9
19Oct24 Ded9 ft 7K¸^ :24¶¾ :50ºº 1:36¸» 3g Mcl 5000 36-60 3 5 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 3º 2¶¡ Rodriguez J L 122 bL *1.10 Benissimo124¶¡ Whatdidwedo122¹ My Uncle Billy124¶ no match, clear 2nd 10
22Aug24 Evd9 ft 5fº^ :22¹¾ :46¹» :59¼¼ 3g Mcl 5000 11-50 8 7 8¿¡ 7¶^ 6¶¶ 6¾¢ Rosier C R 120 fL 5.10 Daddy's Finest118¸£ I'm a Night Train121¨© Lost My Bag117º¢wbroke poorly, gain 10

6
20-1 Black

Analitico© (L)
Ch.g.5 Zong - Analista by Lemon Drop Kid, LA
White, Indian Creek Thoroughbreds Farms Logo, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

28 $5,000 Own: Crystal Dawn Dison
Trn: Phillip Mark Dison (48-4-2-9)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (168-6-10-18) 116»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23º½ :47¾» 1:23º½ 4g Mcl 7500 53-28 1 3 4½ 8¾£ 9¿£ 8¶¹¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 116» fL 71.70 Mr Liam and Alan119¸£ Whatdidwedo124¸ Wildcats's Meow124¡ near middle, done 9
20Nov24 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :24¸^ :49½¸ 1:28¶½ 3g lMcl 10000 21--- 1 4 6» 8¾£ 8¶¾ -- Santiago E 119» fL 20.80 My Dad's Guitar122¿¢ Bitsy's Star122¨μ Dixie's Astro124¹¢weased, vanned off 8
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 52/76 18 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :37.3b 3/27 4 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :52.2b 43/59 28 Dec 24 Ded 3F sy :38b 12/23

7
9-2 Orange

Somersetslastride (L)
B.g.7 Gazebo - Shot of Silver by Shot of Gold, MN
White, Orange, Gold and Green Emblem, Green 'RL' in Front, Green Sleeves

45 $5,000 Own: Arandelle Ranch (Laura and Robert Rydberg)
Trn: Tony Rengstorf (16-2-0-1)

PAULINA RAMIREZ (153-18-24-10) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $960 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $200
2024: 2 0 0 1 $864 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 2 1 $11,603 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $960

Track: 2 0 0 0 $960
25Jan25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¿ :49¶^ 1:21¸½ 4g Mcl 10000 50-53 9 6 5¸£ 5¸¢ 3¿ 4¶¸¡ Ramirez P 124 bL 10.30 Midnight Avenger124¾ Calle Diamante124¹¡ My Uncle Billy124¶ mild bid, faded 10
25Oct24 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23½½ :47½¶ 1:20¹¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 42-38 4 8 6º¡ 7º 8¶^ 8¶¾£ Birzer A 124 bL 50.40 Baron of the Nile119¶¡ Pitch and Run117¶¢ Reddingandlee112¸ outrun 9
05Oct24 Ftp5 gd 5f 1:03¹^ 3g ¿Msw 3500 ----- 2 5 4º 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Bethke S A 128 bBL 2.10 Somersetslastride128¶¡ She's My Kindagirl125¾£ River Charmer125¶¡ stalked, rallied 5
08Sep24 Hcn2 ft 6f¸¾ :22¼½ :46¸¾ 1:11¿º 3g Msw 7200 80-33 3 2 2¡ 3¸ 3½ 3¶¶¢ Bethke S A 126 bBL 1.80 Macho Striker125¹¢ Oxford Outing127¾ Somersetslastride126¶½£ press 3wd, weakened 4
03May23 Wrd4 ft 1m¼º :48^¿ 1:13»¸ 1:39¿¹ 3g Msw 21000 71-71 3 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2£ Triana Jr. A 124 bhL 9.10 Mandolin Wind118£ Somersetslastride124¹¡ Prince of Earl124¹ led,cldnt match late 6
10Apr23 Wrd8 ft 1m¼º :47ºº 1:13»» 1:39¾¾ 3g Msw 21000 83-42 2 2«¬ 1¸ 2¶ 4¼ 4¶½£ Lindsay C 124 bhL 5.40 Bold Courage124£ Mandolin Wind118º£ Prince of Earl124¶¸¢ urged,btw,clear,faded 6
18Mar23 Hou7 ft 1mº^ :49^¹ 1:15^¿ 1:42¶» 35 Mcl 10000 50-55 6 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 2£ Pivaral G 123 bL 10.30 Elijah's Move123£ Somersetslastride123¸£ My Calante115¡ duel, 2w, caught late 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 19/59 28 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 12/83 21 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :50b 15/58

8
6-1 Pink

Safety (L)
B.g.4 Ordained - Safe N Rich by Storm Boot, AR
Camouflage, Orange "J Z" in Orange Horseshoe, Orange Sleeves

47 $5,000 Own: Wade B. Jensik and Rod Zohn
Trn: Kent Knudsen (32-3-6-1)

ALEX BIRZER (252-28-37-30) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $2,845 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $817
Life: 6 0 0 0 $3,145 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
29Jan25 Ded5 mys 5f¸¼ :21¿½ :46¶^ 1:00¸^ 4g Mcl 5000 26-43 1 8 6¶^ 5¶¹ 5¶^ 5½¡ Birzer A 124 bfL 19.50 Maximillions Dream119¶£ Knight's Gold121¶£ B D Primary Ours116¡ near middle, no rally 8
27Dec24 OP3 mys 6f¾^ :22¹^ :47^¸ 1:12¿½ 3g lMcl 15000 36-38 12 5 9¾¢ 11¾¢ 11¶º 10¶¹ Bacon T W 117» bfhL 10.90 Statler112¸£ Preacher's Kid124¨μ Bradford124º¡ 4w trip, no bid 12
07Dec24 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¼ :46½¼ 1:13½½ 3g lMcl 20000 88-57 4 5 3¹¡ 5»¡ 5¼¢ 4½£ Bacon T W 117» bfhL 40.40 Classic Cinema122£ Get Away With It122¸¢ Rerun122º£wsteadied 7/16,even str 12
19Apr24 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46»¾ 1:12º¹ 3g lMcl 25000 (30-25) 77-47 1 3 4¸ 5¹ 8¶¹ 10¶º Castillo A 118 bhL 50.10 Amazing Success121¶£ String Theory121¶£ Rocket Sanders121¸¢ steady retreat inside 11
24Mar24 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¹ :45¹¾ 1:11¼º 3g lMcl 45000 87-50 8 2 5¹ 5» 7¿ 7¶¶ Wales T 118 bhL 76.90 Natorade117¡ Hayahlookatme118£ Classic Cinema118º¡ brk in,3w,little left 11
07Mar24 OP9 mys 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :46º¹ 1:12¼¸ 3g lMcl 30000 37-50 1 10 9¶^ 8¶^ 8¾£ 8¿¡ Barbosa C 112½ bhL 32.00 Dicey Wager119£ Great Barrier125¶ Sunday Spirit119¨μ wdwelt start,no menace 10
Workout(s): 27 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:05.2b 11/12 17 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :51.1b 59/73

9
6-1 Aqua

Legend in Gold (L)
Ch.g.5 Passion for Gold - Exotic Behavior by Giant's Causeway, CA
Black, Playing Cards, Mexican Flag Emblem, Red Sleeves

44 $5,000 Own: My Little Stable Racing, Inc. (Jose Luis Ramirez)
Trn: Jose Luis Ramirez (11-2-2-2)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (224-31-28-41) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $600 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $600

Track: 1 0 0 0 $600
31Jan25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23º½ :47¾» 1:23º½ 4g Mcl 5000 28-44 4 9 9¶^ 9¿£ 7¼£ 4»¢ Castillo A 124 bfL 12.10 Mr Liam and Alan119¸£ Whatdidwedo124¸ Wildcats's Meow124¡ late interest 9
Workout(s): 8 Jan 25 Glp 4F ft :49.1bg 1/1 31 Dec 24 Glp 4F ft :48.3b 1/1 23 Dec 24 Glp 3F ft :36.1bg 1/1 15 Dec 24 Glp 4F ft :49b 1/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Analitico - has been gelded since last start.

a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:50 p.m.



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races2-3)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 2-4)/ Pick 4 (Races 2-5 )

2 Delta Downs
Optional Claiming Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,000. (Includes $34,500 from Slots)(Plus $10,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter, Or Trial or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $30,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 14, 2025 Allowed
2 Lbs. A Race Since December 14, 2024 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000 (Claiming Races For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Jubella (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Mineshaft - Pretty Valentine by Macho Uno, KY
White, Red Circled Green D, Red Sleeve, Green Sleeves

71 $30,000 Own: BG Stables (George Yager) and Selman Shaby
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (14-5-1-1)

EDWARD SANTIAGO (145-11-21-13) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $15,480
2024: 5 2 0 0 $98,050 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 0 $129,350
Life: 23 6 9 0 $291,940 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $17,960

Track: 3 0 2 0 $14,800
28Jan25 Ded7 mys 7f¶» :23»^ :47¼^ 1:28¸¼ 4gk Aoc 30000cnd 77-43 6 3 4¸ 5¹¡ 8¶^ 8¶½¡ Melancon J 120 bfL 5.10 Best Performer120¨μ Perfect Wish120¶£ Forgotten Fortune120¨μ contention, done 8
10Aug24 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :49¹¶ 1:12¾» 1:36»¾ 3gk Alw 33000nw2/t9mx 58-89 4 3¹ 3¹ 4»¡ 4¹ 5º Melancon J 124 bL 19.60 Highly Wicked118¨μ Autism Community121¸¡ Tryinmyheartout121¡ broke out, no kick 6
18Jul24 Fmt5 ft 1m¹» 1:42¼¿ 3gk Hcp 19250 ---75 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¼ Wethey Jr. F 126 bL *.60 Jubella126¼ Poet Laureate118¨μ Tom's Girl120¼£ duel,drew out,driving 5
28Apr24 LS7 sysu 1m¹¶ :48¿¸ 1:13^¾ 1:39»½ 3gk Alw 39000 72-43 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 4º¡ 5½¡ 6¹¶¢ Gonzalez E 121 bL 3.30 983 Miss Code West120¶£ Stoic Luna121º Wild Express124º¢ duel in,faded 2nd 6
08Mar24 OP9 gds 1m¼^ :47º¿ 1:13º¾ 1:39¸º 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 76-45 5 8¼ 9º¢ 9»¡ 9¸¹ 9¸»£ Torres C A 125 bL 3.40 Free Like a Girl123¨μ Backyard Money120¸¢ Stellar Lily125¸ 4-5w trip, outrun 9
27Jan24 OP7 sys 1B¼^ :49^¸ 1:15¶¹ 1:48¼¾ 4gk Alw 140000nw1$/x 99-94 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1»¡ 1½¢ Torres C A 118 bL 2.70 Jubella118½¢ Bow Draw118¨μ Malibu Smart121¸ pace inside,drew off 9
29Dec23 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :48¼º 1:14º¼ 1:46¶¿ 3gk Alw 140000nw1$/x 75-89 9 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¸¢ Torres C A 120 bL 5.40 Windy Bay117¶¢ Sicilian Grandma122¨μ Let's Duet120£ lacked punch 3w 12
07Jul23 Prm6 ft 1Bº¸ :49¾¿ 1:14^¾ 1:44¾¹ 3gk Stk - IaDistaffB - 100k 37-73 6 4¸¡ 4¹ 5»¡ 5¿ 5¶»¡ Torres C A 120 bB 9.90 Coastal Charm124¸£ Ice Orchid124º Big Bad Diva120¼ in range,wknd far turn 6
11Jun23 Elp7 sys 1m¸» :45¾½ 1:10¸¼ 1:36¹½ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 99-87 6 4¹ 4¹¡ 4»¡ 5½¡ 4¶¸£ Arrieta F 122 bL 5.33 Loved126¶¸ Take a Stand122¡ Jag Warrior122¨μ brk out/bmp,2p,4p upr 9
Workout(s): 23 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 4/5 14 Jan 25 Lad 5F ft 1:03.1b 19/23 31 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :49.3b 15/39 21 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :50.0b 7/23

2
12-1 White

My Lucky Break© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Breaking Lucky - Actif Storm by Interactif, LA
White

66 Own: Leonard Johnson
Trn: Henry West, Jr. (45-5-1-2)

JUAN P. VARGAS (235-20-28-30) 117

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,092 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 3 2 0 $52,290 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $9,000
Life: 14 3 3 0 $58,782 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $600

Track: 5 2 1 0 $41,400
28Jan25 Ded7 mys 7f¶» :23»^ :47¼^ 1:28¸¼ 4gk Aoc 30000cnd-N 81-59 3 1 3¶¡ 4¹ 7½ 6¿¢ Vargas J P 118 bL 34.50 Best Performer120¨μ Perfect Wish120¶£ Forgotten Fortune120¨μ pressed, retreated 8
03Jan25 Hou2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50»º 1:15^» 1:44¿» 4gk Aoc 50000nw2/6mx-N 88-79 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5º 5½ ValdezJiminez E 121 bL 12.70 Recharge123¶ Our Davina123¶¡ Blameitonmidnight121º¢ 4w, bid, faltered, 6
20Nov24 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :24½¼ :49»½ 1:21½º 3gklAlw 45000nw3/L/x 34-62 5 3 1¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¨μ Vargas J P 118 bL 13.10 My Lucky Break118¨μ Rusty's Sunrise118£ That's My Mama120¸£ speed, held on 6
16Aug24 Evd3 ft 5Kº» :22º^ :46¹¿ 1:05½» 3gklClm 20000 (20-17.5)nw3/L 49-73 6 4 4¹ 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 6¶ Munoz S 115» bL 4.60 Fitzy124¡ Don'tcallmepatsy124«¬ Starship Jambalaya124¨μ no factor late 6
27Jul24 Evd7 gds 5Kº» :21¿¾ :45¸¿ 1:04¼½ 3gklAlw 37000nw4/L 48-76 1 5 5¼£ 5¼ 5»¡ 4¿ Florian J 112» bL 52.50 Luyv116¶¡ Sassi Strutter120¼¡ Cankton's Cowgirl117¶ evenly near back 7
28Jun24 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22¹¾ :46^¸ 1:05¼¿ 3gklClm 12500nw3/L 59-69 3 5 3¶ 3¸ 3¹ 2¶£ Munoz S 114» bL 9.80 Stormy Valentine123¶£ My Lucky Break114«¬ Copper Moon123¹¢ stalk btwn,3p,kept on 7
07Jun24 Evd2 ft 6K¹» :22¾¹ :46º¸ 1:18º¸ 3gklClm 12500nw3/L 58-63 4 3 4¶ 5º 5¼ 4¿¢ Munoz S 114» bL 11.90 Sweet Little Rose123¶¢ Flawless Takeover123»¡ New Destiny123¸¡ between, tired 7
18May24 Evd9 ft 5Kº» :22»¿ :46¹½ 1:05¹½ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 55-62 5 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2º* Stokes L A 120 bL 14.40 Deal Me a Penny123º My Lucky Break120¨© Copper Moon123¶¢ wdrift out str,DQD 5TH,DQ5th 8
03May24 Evd6 sys 7f¹^ :22º¸ :45»¶ 1:25^¾ 3 klStk - CajunMs - 60k 58-44 6 3 4¼¡ 4½¡ 8¶¾ 8¸¹£ Stokes L A 120 bL 59.70 Clearly a Test119¨μ Emily's Bullet117«¬ Lightofmaine122¸£ through after half 8

3
5-2 Blue

Best Performer (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Oscar Performance - Kinsley by Pulpit, KY
Blue

80 $30,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano and Mark Milliner
Trn: Juan Munoz Cano (20-8-2-2)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (198-9-25-22) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $22,800 Turf: 15 2 1 2 $165,650
2024: 9 1 0 0 $47,576 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $56,600
Life: 22 4 2 2 $252,076 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $31,100

Track: 1 1 0 0 $22,800
28Jan25 Ded7 mys 7f¶» :23»^ :47¼^ 1:28¸¼ 4gk Aoc 30000cnd-N 63-76 8 8 6º 7»¡ 3º 1¨μ Castillo A 120 L 8.60 Best Performer120¨μ Perfect Wish120¶£ Forgotten Fortune120¨μ rail bid, up in time 8
14Dec24 TP1 ft o 1L¼» :49»½ 1:38¿½ 2:03½¿ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x 71-68 7 3¸ 6¶£ 11¾¢ 11¿¡ 11¶¿¢ Sanjur S 121 fL 14.35 Ms Quality Control118¶¡ Dazzlin' Dictator118¼¢ Embrace Me121«¬ pressed 3w, faltered 11
16Nov24 CD5 fm p 1B¸½ :47º¼ 1:11¿^ 1:41½¹ 3gk Str 25000cnd 112-89 3 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 7¾ 7¶¸ Torres J A 120 L 27.79 Ghostly Gal122«¬ Dana's Beauty126¹¡ Boomin' Belle120¸ stalk ins,chsd,gave wy 11
26Oct24 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :48^¿ 1:13»¼ 1:46¶¿ 3gk Str 20000cnd 76-68 1 5¹ 5º 5¹¢ 6½¡ 7¶¹¡ Torres J A 122 L 3.06 Windy Walk118«¬ Savannamarie118¿ Calisue122«¬ bobbled subtly st,ins 9
27Sep24 CD5 sys 1B»^ :48¾¶ 1:14¸¸ 1:45¸¸ 3gk Clm 20000cnd-c 80-91 7 3¹ 3¸¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1»¡ Gaffalione T 122 L *.91 Best Performer122»¡ Miss Tappy Tone122¨μ Mo Sense118¸£ 3w,led 3/8,drw off,drv 7

Claimed by Cano, Juan Munoz and Milliner, Mark from Kirk, Kat and Sanders, Wayne R. for $20,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
28Jul24 Elp8 fm p¸» 1B¸º^ :49¶¾ 1:12º¹ 1:41¹¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 45-85 5 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 L 12.12 Callie's Grit122¶ Paint Me Perfect122¡ Make the Boys Wink122«¬ stalked ins,rail chase 10
20Jun24 Ind7 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :49»¶ 1:13¶º 1:35¾¿ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 25-73 6 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 6» 7¾ Landeros C 122 L 2.50 Sign of Peace122¶£ Quality Star122¨μ Autism Community122¶ press3p,gave way str 8
19May24 CD8 fm p 1m¹^ :49¼¿ 1:13¼^ 1:37»¸ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 73-91 4 5º 5º¡ 5º 5¸¡ 7º¢ Concepcion A 122 L 6.38 Justifiable Belle124¶¡ Zawish122¨© Glittering Lights122¶¢ ins,2w upper, no rally 10
22Feb24 FG9 fm p½ *1m¼» :48¿¾ 1:13¾¶ 1:37¿¼ 4gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 88-95 3 3º 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 4¸¢ Torres J A 120 L 2.80 Flatter Me Silly120¡ Woohoo Jackie Blue120£ Blissful120¶ track ins,chsd,outkckd 9
Workout(s): 7 Jan 25 Cct 5F ft 1:04.1b 6/9 29 Dec 24 CD 5F sy 1:01.2b 1/1

4
4-1 Yellow

Maturity Date (L)
B.f.4 Upstart - Sing Lady Sing by Scat Daddy, KY
Yellow

79 Own: Rick Wiest, Clayton Wiest, Lana Wiest and Beckham R
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (14-5-1-1)

JANSEN MELANCON (241-26-28-29) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $21,600 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,200
2024: 7 2 2 1 $78,240 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $5,100
Life: 11 3 2 1 $110,340 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $36,600

Track: 2 2 0 0 $36,600
16Jan25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :24¿¿ :49½» 1:27¾¼ 4gk Alw 36000nw1/x 30-83 2 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¹ Melancon J 120 bL *.60 Maturity Date120¹ Bold Exaggeration120¨© Need Some Money120¶ clear, steady urging 6
21Dec24 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :23¿½ :48»^ 1:27^» 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L-c 68-90 6 5 4¸¡ 2«¬ 1¼ 1¾¡ DelCid V 119 bL *.40 Maturity Date119¾¡ Wings Like Eagles120£ High Tone Woman119º£ pulled away, handily 6

Claimed by Diodoro Robertino from JKX Racing for $20,000, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
06Oct24 SA2 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48¸¿ 1:12^» 1:35¾º 3gk SOC 50000 - N 54-73 5 6¾¡ 6½ 6¼ 6¼ 6½¢ Rispoli U 121 bL *2.70 1083 September Magic121¶¡ Nanci Griffith121£ Cheekiest125¶ wbrsh gate,rank/took up 6
17Jul24 Sar9 ft u 1m¸¹ :47^¾ 1:12¼¼ 1:39^¿ 3gk Mcl 40000-c 61-82 7 7¿¢ 4¶^ 2¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *.80 Maturity Date118¹¢ The Taco Lady118¶ Looking for Ginny118¶¢ 3-5p trns,drift in3/16 8

Claimed by JKX Racing from Schwartz Martin S. for $40,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
27Jun24 Baq4 ft u 1m»^ :46½¼ 1:11¹¾ 1:36º¶ 3gk Mcl 75000 63-78 7 2¸¡ 4¸¡ 3»¡ 2½ 2¿£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *.45 Enigmatic118¿£ Maturity Date118¸ Day Away118¼ chased 5-3w, kept on 7
21Jun24 Baq1 ft 1N¾^ :49^¸ 1:13¸¼ 1:49¿¾ 3gk Msw 90000 71-69 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3º¡ 3¿¢ Lezcano J 118 L 5.30 Rising Inflation118º¢ Save Time118» Maturity Date118» outside,3-2p trns,wknd 5
21Apr24 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :47¼» 1:12º¼ 1:47^¸ 3gk Mcl 50000-c 84-83 7 8»£ 6» 3º 3º¡ 2¨© Gaffalione T 118 L *2.67 Sensible Choice119¨© Maturity Date118¹ Extremely Gruntled118¨μ 3-4p,bid btw1/16,dueld 11

Claimed by Schwartz Martin from Klaravich Stables, Inc. for $50,000, Brown Chad C. - Trainer
10Mar24 GP2 fm pº» 1mº^ :46¼¸ 1:10»º 1:34¹¿ 3 k Msw 89000 76-65 8 9¼£ 9½¢ 9¾ 9¶^ 8¶¶¡ Gaffalione T 118 L 10.30 Royal Wintour118¸¢ Street View118¸£ Lady O'Brien118«¬ wtangled start, inside 9
30Dec23 Aqu1 my 1m»¹ :47¶¾ 1:11¿¹ 1:37¶º 2 k Msw 85000 55-71 8 4¸ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 4¾ 4¶^ Davis D 119 *1.50® Regulatory Risk119¶¡ Value Area119»¢ Backstretch Rose119¹¢ 5w upper, weakened 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Lad 3F ft :38b 2/7 1 Feb 25 Lad 4F ft :51.3b 38/46 9 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :50b 2/14 11 Dec 24 Ded 5F ft 1:03b 2/12

5
8-1 Green

Majestic Ways (L)
B.m.6 Tapiture - Tippling Ways by Scat Daddy, KY
Yellow, Red Triangle, Yellow Bars on Red Sleeves

71 $30,000 Own: Norman Stables, LLC ( Robert A. Norman )
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (46-11-8-2)

ELIO J. BARRERA (332-49-52-44) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 6 1 0 0 $34,795 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $10,050
Life: 22 6 2 2 $183,971 Distance: 7 3 0 0 $75,837

Track: 8 5 1 0 $118,350
28Jan25 Ded7 mys 7f¶» :23»^ :47¼^ 1:28¸¼ 4gk Aoc 30000cnd-N 84-57 5 6 2¶ 2¡ 5¼ 7¶^ Wiseman I 120 bfL 3.00 Best Performer120¨μ Perfect Wish120¶£ Forgotten Fortune120¨μ brief speed, faded 8
04Dec24 RP9 ft 6Kº^ :23º¶ :46¾¶ 1:18º¸ 3gk Alw 40000 26-77 5 5 4¸ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 bfL 11.80 1102 Condensation120¶¡ Tx Women for Arts116¨© Peek Factor121¨© vied 4w, weakened 6
27May24 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :21½½ :44¸¸ 1:09¹½ 3gk Stk - MemDySpntB - 100k 67-77 8 5 5¼ 4½¡ 4¾ 8¶¹£ Eramia R E 121 bfL 41.70 1076 Spirit Wind121¹¡ Accomplished Girl119½ My Friend Amy123¨© mdpck 2w, gv way late 9
03May24 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :21¿º :45º^ 1:11¶½ 4gk Alw 140000nw1$/x 87-91 2 10 9¹¡ 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ Eramia R E 118 bfL 24.50 My Friend Amy118¨© Ms Carroll County116¶£ Banterra117¨μwoff slw,4w1/4,stalled 10
06Apr24 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :45¾¸ 1:10½¶ 4gk Alw 140000nw1$/x 83-89 9 7 4¸ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 5¹£ Torres C A 121 bfL 9.10 Pistol111¨© Titled Lady118¨© Choctaw Bingo121¹¢ closer 4w 1/4, stalled 11
17Feb24 Hou5 ft 6Kº^ :22½¼ :45¾» 1:17¿º 4gk Aoc 50000nw2/6m-N 80-77 3 4 3¸ 3¸ 2¹ 7¿¢ Jara F 123 bfL 5.80 Palacein121¸nMadamoussepousse123º£nAppropriated Funds123º£ inside, bid, faltered 8
18Jan24 Ded7 ft 7f¹^ :23¼^ :48»½ 1:28º¸ 4gk Alw 38000cnd 73-88 6 4 4¸¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1£ Roman K 119 bfL 3.60 Majestic Ways119£ My Friend Amy120¸¢ Another Hot Mess119¸¡ pressed, lead, held on 7
25Aug23 CT8 wf 7f¼^ :23»º :46¾¼ 1:23¶¶ 3gk Stk - PnkRibbonB - 250k 76-40 1 3 3¶¡ 3¹ 5¶¿ 5¹½£ Wethey Jr. F 119 bfL 45.00 Society124»¡ Frank's Rockette124¹¡ Heartyconstitution121¸¸ stalked inside,stopped 5
29May23 LS9 ft 6f¹¾ :23^^ :46»¹ 1:11^¹ 3gk Stk - MemDySpntB - 100k 57-91 2 8 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 5¶¢ 3¶¡ Gaffalione T 121 bL 12.60 1046 Adaline Julia123£ Tap Dance Fever123£ Majestic Ways121¶ behind wall,clsd well 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :47.3b 4/59 5 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 16/86 29 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 28/91 26 Nov 24 RP 4F ft :48.3b 4/26

6
7-5 Black

Silk (L)
Ch.f.4 Curlin - Comedy by Theatrical (IRE), KY
Black

86 Own: Red White and Blue Racing LLC
Trn: Brad H. Cox (1-1-0-0)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (312-77-40-51) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $6,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,344
2024: 5 2 0 0 $61,347 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 $81,409 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 FG6 ft 1B»^ :49¸½ 1:14¹» 1:45½» 4gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 68-80 5 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 5¶¡ 4»¡ 3¾¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 2.80 Amber Cascade120¹¡ Ba Dee Yah120» Silk122«¬ 3p,btw,chsd,outkckd1/8 6
19Dec24 FG7 ft 1m»^ :49¸¹ 1:13¼¾ 1:38»¿ 3gk Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 56-101 5 2¸ 2¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 bL 3.80 Silk118¸ Certified Gem118¸¢ Midsummer March118«¬ 3p,bid 2w3/8,inchd clr 7
03Nov24 CD8 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :47º» 1:11¿½ 1:41º¸ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 69-83 12 10¼£ 11½¡ 12¾¢ 11¶^ 10¶¶¢ Geroux F 118 bL 14.95 Adrasteia120¶¢ Fantastical118¡ Pawky121¶¡ 2-3p, never involved 12
25Apr24 Ind1 ft 1mº» :48¿¶ 1:14^¿ 1:39¼¸ 3 k Msw 32000 62-85 4 4¸¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL *.50 Silk121¸¢ Starina121¡ Anointed of God114¹£ bid1/2,duel,mild drive 7
28Feb24 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22¼½ :46¹¼ 1:11¿¼ 3 k Msw 70000 57-79 3 5 6º 5¹ 5¹¢ 4º¢ Concepcion A 120 L *1.90 Ultimate Ready120¨© May May Strong120¸¡ Kiss Me Again120¶£ good pos no response 12
17Jan24 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22½^ :46^» 1:18º½ 3 k Msw 70000 84-76 10 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4º¢ 5º¢ Concepcion A 120 L *1.19 Caberneigh120¶¢ Moon Fleet120«¬ Hand It Over123¸£ chased to str wkd late 10
20Dec23 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¾ :46¹» 1:18º¼ 2 k Msw 70000 99-85 11 2 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Concepcion A 115» *1.29 Summerintahoe119¶£ Silk115¨μ Mo Attitude119¶£ chased, held 2nd 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 33/86 31 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50b 33/52 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 75/182 3 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 34/66
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races3-4)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Delta Downs
Special Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $22,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Mo Courage©
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Mo Tom - The Fat Lady Sings by K One King, LA
Orange, Black Stars on Front & Back, Black Cuffs & Collar

0.00 $20,000 Own: Alvin Romero
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

WARREN EBOW, JR. (5-0-0-2) 119»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3bg 27/39 16 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :37.4b 2/5 7 Dec 24 Ded 5F ft 1:05.3b 6/8 27 Nov 24 Evd 4F ft :52.4b 1/1

2
9-5 White

We Call Him Doc© (L)
B.g.4 My Pal Charlie - Peggy Barr by Exclusive Quality, LA
White, Red Ball w/ MH, Red Sleeves

64 $20,000 Own: Mark N. Hibdon
Trn: Owner (62-7-8-13)

ALEX BIRZER (252-28-37-30) 124

2025: 2 0 1 1 $7,130 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 0 5 $13,060 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 3 $6,600
Life: 9 0 1 6 $20,190 Distance: 5 0 1 3 $11,420

Track: 6 0 1 4 $15,710
05Feb25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22»º :45¿» :58½^ 4g Mcl 15000 61-73 2 5 5¸¡ 3» 3½ 2¿¡ Birzer A 121 L 2.60 Country Hit121¿¡ We Call Him Doc121¶¡ Texoma124¸¡ no match, clear 2nd 6
11Jan25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :21¿» :46¸¼ :59½^ 4g Mcl 15000 88-69 6 1 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4» 3¹£ Birzer A 121 L 9.90 Upturned Brim124¶ Country Hit121¸£ We Call Him Doc121¸¢ mild bid, clear third 8
13Dec24 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23»^ :47½¿ 1:20½¶ 3g Mcl 20000 64-69 8 5 4º 5¹¡ 6»£ 3»£ Birzer A 120 L 12.80 Grand Sam123»£ North of Bali124¨© We Call Him Doc120¸¢ outside, missed 2nd 8
22Nov24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¹ :46¸º :59¹¶ 3g Mcl 15000 59-64 3 5 5¸¡ 5º¡ 4º¢ 3¹£ Birzer A 119 L 5.20 Mystic Hope119¶¢ Miz Mastery119¸¡ We Call Him Doc119¹¡ no match for top two 8
05Nov24 Ded8 mys 6K¹¾ :23^¼ :47»¹ 1:22¼¿ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-15) 76-47 5 3 3º 3» 4¨μ 3¶¡ Birzer A 119 L 8.70 Rite On Sam122¡ It's a Secret115¶ We Call Him Doc119¡ 4wide, late bid 7
12Oct24 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¹ :46¿¸ 1:00^» 3g Mcl 10000-c 36-53 2 8 6¹ 6¹£ 6º 6¹£ Barrera E J 119 L 3.10 Quick Zong124¶ Star Apriority119«¬ Cupcake Cowboy122¨μ in middle, even try 10

Claimed by Hibdon Mark N. from Bruno, Jr. Gerald for $10,000, Pomier Chasey Deville - Trainer
17Aug24 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22¹¾ :46¹¹ 1:05¿» 3g lMcl 10000 55-59 3 5 5¸¡ 3¹ 4º¡ 4º Barrera E J 120 L 4.70 Baby's Last Dance120«¬ Hit the Bullseye120¸£ Taurean119¶¢ finished evenly 10
26Jul24 Evd1 sys 6K¹» :22½^ :46¼¼ 1:19¼½ 3g lMcl 10000 56-56 3 5 3¸¡ 3º 3¸¡ 3¼ McMahon C 122 L 7.30 One More Sleep124¹¡ Inchhighatahundred120¸¡ We Call Him Doc122¨μ no match for top two 8
04Jul24 Evd8 wfs 5fº^ :22»^ :46¼¾ 1:00^¸ 3g lMcl 10000 52-52 5 3 4¸¡ 3¸ 3» 3º£ Barrera E J 120 L 14.20 Happy Season124£ Flashin Chip119º We Call Him Doc120¶ well placed, no gain 8

3
5-2 Blue

Ocean Jackpot© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Ocean Knight - Jackpot Miss by Valid Expectations, LA
Red, White Chevrons on Sleeves

60 $20,000 Own: Gerald L. Averett, Jr.
Trn: Ronnie Averett (70-12-12-4)

VICENTE DEL-CID (231-58-28-33) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 1 0 $3,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,800
Life: 2 0 1 0 $3,800 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,800

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,800
11Jan25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :21¿» :46¸¼ :59½^ 4g Mcl 15000 87-58 7 3 6¶£ 5¹¡ 6¼ 6½£ DelCid V 121 bL 8.20 Upturned Brim124¶ Country Hit121¸£ We Call Him Doc121¸¢ evenly near back 8
18Dec24 Ded5 mys 5f¸¼ :22º½ :47^¾ 1:00»º 3g Mcl 10000 72-62 6 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ DelCid V 120 bL 4.10 Superhero123¨μ Ocean Jackpot120¡ Mr Liam and Alan118£ dueled, outfinished 8
Workout(s): 27 Nov 24 Ded 4F ft :51.2bg 39/51

4
7-2 Yellow

Mr Payroll© (L)
B.c.4 Race Day - Foreign Girl by Run Production, LA
Black & White Checkered

41 $20,000 Own: Israel Flores Horses LLC (Israel Flores)
Trn: Jose Grimaldo (16-1-1-2)

CARLOS PEREZ (190-20-16-18) 119»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $3,270 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $3,270 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,270

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,270
27Nov24 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22»½ :46¼º :59¾¹ 3g lMcl 10000 69-55 8 2 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 3¸£ Rodriguez J L 122 bL 19.20 Mr. Ronnie122¨μ Valid Deelite122¸¡ Mr Payroll122¸¡ speed, clear, weakened 10
07Nov24 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾» :46¾» :59¸¸ 3g lMsw 43000 43-27 3 5 5¸ 5¹ 5¿ 5¸^¢ Vargas J P 122 b 4.90 Majestic Palace122¨μ Chad's Flashy Ways122¿£ Valid Deelite122¾ evenly near back 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 7/14 15 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 7/31

5
8-1 Green

Cool Catalina© (L1)
B.g.4 Catalina Cruiser - Whatacharacter by Giant's Causeway, LA
Yellow, Red Triangle, Yellow Bars on Red Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: Norman Stables, LLC ( Robert A. Norman )
Trn: Scott Gelner (46-4-9-6)

KELVIN ARANA (129-9-8-15) 119»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3bg 13/15 29 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :37.2b 4/10 14 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :38.2b 4/6 8 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :39.3b 3/4

6
5-1 Black

Flashin Chip© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Flashpoint - Stackin Chips by Tiger Ridge, LA
White, Red Ball w/ MH, Red Sleeves

49 $20,000 Own: Mark N. Hibdon
Trn: Owner (62-7-8-13)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (162-26-35-24) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $780 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,030
2024: 10 0 2 2 $9,960 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $3,770
Life: 12 0 2 2 $10,740 Distance: 9 0 2 2 $10,740

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,350
31Jan25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23º½ :47¾» 1:23º½ 4g Mcl 7500 100-37 5 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹ 7¾¡ Cardoso D 121 bL 4.90 Mr Liam and Alan119¸£ Whatdidwedo124¸ Wildcats's Meow124¡ speed, retreated 9
03Jan25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¼ :47»¿ 1:00¹¹ 4g Mcl 5000-c 64-46 7 4 1¶ 1¸ 2¡ 4¿¢ Santiago E 116» bfL 1.80 Cupcake Cowboy124»£ Astrology Wonowon116¸ Muncle121¶¡ clear lead, weakened 10

Claimed by Hibdon Mark N. from Salgado Jose for $5,000, Richard Russell C. - Trainer
18Dec24 Ded5 mys 5f¸¼ :22º½ :47^¾ 1:00»º 3g Mcl 10000 75-50 5 2 1¡ 3¡ 5¶¢ 5º£ Santiago E 116» bfL 13.80 Superhero123¨μ Ocean Jackpot120¡ Mr Liam and Alan118£ speed, faded 8
24Nov24 FG1 ft 5K»^ :22¾¿ :47^¿ 1:06¸½ 3g lMcl 10000 53-44 5 4 4¸¡ 3¡ 4º¡ 6¶^ Journet J 124 bfL 12.00 Gordito Hermoso122¸¡ Lost My Bag117¡ Cat County122º¡ stlkd,4-w uppr,faded 7
06Nov24 Ded6 mys 5f¸¼ :22»» :46½» 1:00¶¼ 3g Mcl 10000 53-44 5 1 4¶¡ 4º 4º¢ 6¼ Santiago E 116» bfL 4.00 Patek119¶¢ Mr. Ronnie119¡ Superhero122¹ contention, faded 6
17Sep24 Lad7 fm p 5f :22¸½ :46¹¼ :58½¾ 3g Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 100-59 4 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4»¢ 5»£ Santiago E 116» bfL 7.80 Garnet Jubilee121¡ Coach Sam P124¡ All in Good Time124º chased 3p,little left 8
04Sep24 Lad5 fm p 5f :23¹º :46¼¿ :59^¾ 3g lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 41-58 7 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ Santiago E 119» bfL 8.30 Petitfor121¨© Mackay Boy121¶ Flashin Chip119¶ vied3-2w,grudgingly 10
01Aug24 Evd3 fm p¸^ *5f¹» :21¾½ :45½º :57½¼ 3g Mcl 12500 96-49 6 1 1¡ 1¡ 6»¡ 7¾ Santiago E 116» bfL 6.00 Bay Baybe124£ Mackay Boy118¡ Midnight Beast121¸£ speed, faded 10
04Jul24 Evd8 wfs 5fº^ :22»^ :46¼¾ 1:00^¸ 3g lMcl 10000 69-63 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2£ Santiago E 119» bfL *1.50 Happy Season124£ Flashin Chip119º We Call Him Doc120¶ speed,battle,outkickd 8
13Jun24 Evd9 ft 5fº^ :22¹¹ :46¶» :58¿^ 3g Mcl 12500 69-58 6 3 3¨μ 3¶ 3¹ 3½¢ DelCid M 117» bfL 4.20 Baron of the Nile118½ Quick Zong123¨μ Flashin Chip117¸ failed to sustain bid 10

7
12-1Orange

Tee's Zong© (L)
B.g.4 Zong - Princess Zara by A.P. Indy, LA
Red, White Lightning Bolt on Front & Back, White Stars on Sleeves

24 $20,000 Own: Gene A. Cormier
Trn: Houston Cormier (1-0-0-0)

CASEY FUSILIER (127-22-15-17) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
11Jan25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹º :49¶¼ 1:20¼½ 4g lMsw 43000 32-33 6 2 5¹£ 6»¢ 6¶¸ 6¸¹¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 L 56.30 Chad's Flashy Ways124½£ Mariachi Man119£ Blesseduponastar124½£ never a threat 6
24Feb24 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :23^¸ :46½¼ :59¿½ 3 lMcl 20000 ---14 3 6 7¶^ 7¶¿ 7¶¿ 7¸¹¢ Stokes J 120 L 50.00 Doublediamond Deal115¹ Put It Back Dave120½¢ My Dad's Guitar120«¬ always near back 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :49bg 5/15 28 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 15/21 2 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 3/14 20 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :52.1bg 38/40
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-3-4-6 DED-02/14/2025-3

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races4-5)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 4-6)

4 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Includes $10,500 from Slots)(Plus $2,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 14, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since December 14, 2024 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Condition Eligibility Preferred). Six And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Come What Mae© (L)
B.m.6 Star Guitar - Indian Treaty by Eugene's Third Son, LA
Red

51 $5,000 Own: Cardel Cormier
Trn: Owner (33-3-2-3)

CHRIS R. ROSIER (124-6-9-16) 117

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $15,125
2024: 12 0 1 1 $8,140 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $2,630
Life: 29 2 3 3 $42,655 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,320

Track: 13 1 1 0 $15,800
18Jan25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :24¼¹ :49¶¼ 1:21¾¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 29-45 8 7 4¸ 6¸¢ 7» 7¾£ Barrera E J 117 bfL 89.20 Lady of Devon120» Reaux Bina120¨μ Donna Lirica120¸¡ steady retreat 9
04Dec24 Ded7 fts 7K¸^ :24^¶ :49¸¶ 1:35^½ 3gklClm 5000nw3/L 39-39 9 8 7¹£ 6½¢ 6¶¹ 5¶¿¡ DelCid V 120 bfL 23.60 Ruled by Spirit120¾ Little Z120¶¡ Kappa Hill120¸¢ wide, no factor 9

2
8-1 White

Apriority Magic© (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Apriority - Bleu Moon Magic by Zanjero, LA
Red, HR on Back, White Sleeves w/ HR

47 $5,000 Own: Howard Romero
Trn: Kearney Segura (68-7-11-8)

JANSEN MELANCON (241-26-28-29) 117

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,375
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 1 $34,575 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 1 0 $22,120
25Jan25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾º :47¸¾ 1:00¿¹ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 33-44 3 8 9»¢ 7» 6¾ 6½¡ Melancon J 117 bL 24.30 Girl Likes Bling117£ Maximum Moxie118¸¡ Stand by Time121¶£ moved up, no threat 9
08Jan25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¹ :46¾º 1:00¹^ 4gklClm 5000nw3/L 62-55 9 3 7¹¡ 7º¢ 8¼ 7½¢ DelCid V 120 bL 12.80 Custom Candy120¹ Maximum Moxie120¨μ Hopeshecanrun120¡ wide into str, no bid 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 24 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 3/3 11 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :50b 12/29 29 Nov 24 Ded 4F ft :53.4b 10/11

3
5-2 Blue

Early Dawn (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 The Factor - Speightstown Belle by Speightstown, KY
Light Blue, Gold Stars, Gold Sleeves

54 $5,000 Own: Vanessa Camperlengo
Trn: Sarah Delany (75-14-8-14)

VICENTE DEL-CID (231-58-28-33) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 1 0 $8,800 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 3 0 $22,820 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 1 0 $12,020
15Jan25 Ded1 wfs 5f¸¼ :22º» :46½¶ 1:00¶¹ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 74-55 6 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹ 6º£ Ramirez P 120 bfL 24.20 Sarah's Court117¶¢ Black Ace120«¬ Amy D122£ speed, faded 6
26Oct24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¿ :46¸¿ :59¼½ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 58-40 9 3 5¸¢ 7» 8¶¸ 8¶¹¢ Nieves E 120 bL 2.80 Hopeshecanrun112¶ Destiny's Grace120¶¡ Calabrian Queen120£ in middle, retreated 9
Workout(s): a4 Jan 25 Ded 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/11 a31 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :47.2b 1/75 a13 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :46.4b 1/26 7 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 4/45

4
7-2 Yellow

Kerrigan's Touch (L)
B.f.4 Big Brown - Sammie's Touch by Touch Gold, LA
Red, White Ball on back, Red/White Checkered Sleeves

48 $5,000 Own: Paul Bruno
Trn: Eric D. Nelson, Jr. (96-8-12-11)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (316-41-52-43) 121

2025: 1 1 0 0 $7,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 2 0 $17,280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 0 $25,080 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $24,330

Track: 4 2 1 0 $21,080
31Jan25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24º¿ :48½¼ 1:21½» 4gk Clm 5000nw2/L 59-76 4 1 1¶ 1¸ 1º 1º Dominguez J 121 bL 9.30 Kerrigan's Touch121º Leucadia124¸¢ She's Extra124¶¢ speed, clear, best 10
21Dec24 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹¸ :49º¾ 1:23¸¿ 3gk Mcl 10000 69-64 5 4 3¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶ Dominguez J 123 bL 11.50 Kerrigan's Touch123¶ Awesome Becca123¸¡ Short Stack121»¢ clear, held on well 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :53.4b 44/48 13 Dec 24 Ded 3F ft :38.1b 15/18 16 Nov 24 Ded 4F ft :50b 21/68

5
9-2 Green

Addi Bug© (L)
B.m.5 El Deal - Betty Lou by Holy Bull, LA
Blue, White 'RG' on Back, White Sleeves

59 $5,000 Own: Rafael Gomez
Trn: Owner (19-0-3-4)

CARLOS PEREZ (190-20-16-18) 112»

2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 1 2 $7,740 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $900
Life: 19 2 4 3 $92,070 Distance: 8 1 2 1 $34,910

Track: 7 2 1 1 $58,460
31Jan25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :47¿¿ 1:22¹¹ 4gklClm 5000nw3/L 86-63 10 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¸£ Perez C 115» bL 4.50 Cece Wave120¸£ Addi Bug115¹¢ Mo Dixie Diva115£ speed, no match late 10
04Sep24 Lad6 ft 6K¸^ :23»» :47»º 1:18¿¼ 3gklClm 20000nw3/L 31-61 6 5 5¸¡ 5¸ 4¸ 5¹ Rengifo J 124 bL 11.40 Don'tcallmepatsy124£ Starship Jambalaya124¨μ Guitar Woman124¶¢ back,3wtrn,faltered 6
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :50.2bg 6/8 4 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :50.4bg 21/29 a24 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :49.2bg 1/21 12 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 9/15

6
12-1 Black

Weather Map (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Liam's Map - Spirit of Shanghai by Shanghai Bobby, KY
Turquoise/Pink Striped

56 $5,000 Own: Logan Gary
Trn: Roland Patt, Jr. (16-0-5-1)

JOHAN RENGIFO (176-11-17-24) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 1 1 $27,455 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,000
Life: 12 2 1 1 $61,390 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $0
20Dec24 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¾ :47^¹ :59¼» 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 50-58 1 6 7¸£ 7º 7»£ 7¿£ Melancon J 120 L 35.70 Calabrian Queen120¨© Funtimegirl120º Saberfight117¶£ never close 7
29Nov24 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¾ :48¹¹ 1:21¶¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 65-54 2 2 4¶¢ 3¸ 6¼¡ 7¶¶¡ Melancon J 120 L 13.50 Malibu Toast115¸£ Apriority Catch117¡ Funtimegirl120¸¢ pressed, retreated 9

7
20-1Orange

Taken It© (L)
B.m.5 Mo Tom - Conspired by Zensational, LA
Light Blue, White Triangles, White Cuffs

43 $5,000 Own: John W. Soileau
Trn: Albert Journet (22-1-1-2)

ALEX BIRZER (252-28-37-30) 117

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 0 1 $10,285 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 1 1 $47,005 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $41,775

Track: 8 2 1 0 $43,860
18Jan25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :24¼¹ :49¶¼ 1:21¾¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 39-44 4 4 3¡ 2¡ 2¸ 8¿¢ Birzer A 118 bL 57.00 Lady of Devon120» Reaux Bina120¨μ Donna Lirica120¸¡ pressed, done 9
04Jan25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23»½ :48¶¿ 1:22¸^ 4gklClm 5000nw3/L 39-38 5 8 7½¡ 9¼£ 7¾ 7¶¸ Melancon J 120 bL 18.30 Geaux Vote115¶£ Saberfight120¨μ Cece Wave120¡ remained back 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 3/14

8
8-1 Pink

Mo Dixie Diva© (L)
B.m.6 Mo Tom - K C Diva by Youngs Neck Arod, LA
Blue, Blue 'K J K' on Black Ball, Black Cuffs

48 $5,000 Own: Katie Jo Kitchings
Trn: David C. Gomez (19-1-2-1)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (168-6-10-18) 112»

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 1 1 1 $14,330 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $540
Life: 20 2 1 2 $27,210 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $1,915

Track: 10 1 0 1 $13,720
31Jan25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :47¿¿ 1:22¹¹ 4gklClm 5000nw3/L 35-57 2 3 8½¡ 8¼ 4» 3¼ Ramirez, Jr. J 115» L 59.90 Cece Wave120¸£ Addi Bug115¹¢ Mo Dixie Diva115£ late gain, up for 3rd 10
19Oct24 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :24»¼ :48½½ 1:21^½ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 31-44 9 9 8¹ 8½ 8¶» 8¶¼¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 117» L 15.40 Flawless Takeover117º Little Z117½ Saberfight112£ never close 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 12/13

9
12-1 Aqua

Little E© (L)
Ch.m.6 Mo Tom - Esther Carl by Sefapiano, LA
Red, White "SIX-S" on Back, White Sleeves, Red Cuffs

54 $5,000 Own: Terry L. Schultz
Trn: Owner (12-1-1-0)

CARLOS LOZADA (152-20-17-14) 117

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,220 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $13,255
2024: 6 1 0 0 $10,980 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $28,880
Life: 23 2 2 3 $64,795 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $36,370

Track: 11 1 2 1 $47,710
31Jan25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :47¿¿ 1:22¹¹ 4gklClm 5000nw3/L 29-55 1 5 9¾¡ 9¼¡ 6»¡ 4¼£ Lozada C 120 bfL 8.40 Cece Wave120¸£ Addi Bug115¹¢ Mo Dixie Diva115£ outfinished for third 10
17Jan25 Ded2 ft 7K¸^ :23¿¾ :49º¸ 1:35¿¹ 4gk Clm 10000 (10-7.5)nw3/L/x 51-50 5 5 4¸¡ 3¶ 4¼ 4¶^¡ Hernandez V 119 bfL 36.30 Craftroom117¶¡ Unified Love117½£ Snow Flurry124¶¢ contention, bid, faded 6
Workout(s): 29 Nov 24 Ded 4F ft :52.2b 8/11

10
12-1 Purple

Katie's C© (L)
B.m.6 Warrior's Reward - Say Afleet by Northern Afleet, LA
Green, Black Horseshoe Yellow M&M on Back, Green/Yellow Checkered Sleeves

48 $5,000 Own: Mojica Stables, Inc. (Edith Mojica and Alfredo Mojica)
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (100-17-10-21)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (224-31-28-41) 117

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 0 0 0 $3,450 Off (Dirt): 9 0 1 0 $5,305
Life: 31 2 4 1 $31,165 Distance: 7 0 1 0 $6,050

Track: 10 0 0 1 $3,170
31Jan25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :47¿¿ 1:22¹¹ 4gklClm 5000nw3/L 52-36 8 9 6» 7» 9¿¡ 9¶¼ Florian J 115» bfL 24.60 Cece Wave120¸£ Addi Bug115¹¢ Mo Dixie Diva115£ near middle, retreated 10
08Nov24 Ded2 mys 6K¹¾ :24¹¿ :48½¼ 1:21^¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L/x 52-67 2 2 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 4¸£ Rengifo J 117 bfL 29.60 The Rage of Art115¡ Funtimegirl120¡ Apriority Catch117¶£ speed, weakened 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 37/48

11
6-1

AE

Grey
Reaux Bina (L)
B.m.5 Five Iron - Laven's Lil Dahl by Don't Get Mad, AR
Grey

56 $5,000 Own: Michael Lewis
Trn: Isai V. Gonzalez (143-14-18-21)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (316-41-52-43) 120

2025: 2 0 1 0 $3,380 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 2 2 3 $25,230 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 2 $10,463
Life: 30 2 7 6 $81,014 Distance: 9 2 3 0 $26,580

Track: 8 0 2 0 $11,660
05Feb25 Ded2 ft 7K¸^ :24ºº :49¿^ 1:34¿^ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 42-58 2 2 3¶ 4¶¢ 4¼ 4¶¶¡ Dominguez J 120 L 8.10 Trouble With Sugar120º Mrs. Macomber119¼ Lightening Mo117¶¡ finished evenly 7
18Jan25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :24¼¹ :49¶¼ 1:21¾¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 28-53 2 5 5¸¢ 5¸ 4¸¡ 2» Dominguez J 120 L 13.30 Lady of Devon120» Reaux Bina120¨μ Donna Lirica120¸¡ no match, up for 2nd 9
Workout(s): 7 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 4/10 20 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 28/40

12
20-1

AE

Lime
Shutup Please (L)
Ch.m.5 Gemologist - Shutupanddance by Brassy Wells, AR
Red

49 $5,000 Own: Tim Dixon
Trn: Owner (89-5-5-8)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (162-26-35-24) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $454 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2024: 6 0 0 0 $6,155 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $4,650
Life: 16 2 0 0 $40,571 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Feb25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22½½ :46¾¾ 1:12¸» 4gklClm 12500 (12.5-10) 62-50 2 5 5¶£ 9»¡ 11¶¸ 11¶¸¢ Bealmear J C 115» bL 61.10 She's Storming120¡ Courageous Cappen120«¬ Summorya120¡ retreated inside 12
03Jan25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22»¿ :46¸¹ 1:11¿¼ 4gklClm 10000 (10-8) 65-45 3 2 3¶¡ 5¾ 7¶¸ 9¶º Bealmear J C 116» L 50.20 Summer Shoes121«¬ Heated Argument116¶¡ Milliganmikeandme121¼¡ forward, retreated 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.1b 23/63 22 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.1b 59/112 11 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 53/81 26 Nov 24 RP 4F ft :51.3h 24/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-4-5-11 DED-02/14/2025-4

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 5-6)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 5-7)

5 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $11,500 from Slots). (Plus $4,000 From ALBSS). For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since
February 14, 2024. Weight, 124 Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 14, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. ; A Race Since December 14, 2024 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 LA Bred
Claiming Price $7,500. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Bay Baybe (L)
B.g.5 Kitten's Joy - Glory Dancer by Honour and Glory, KY
White, Red Circled Green D, Red Sleeve, Green Sleeve

73 $5,000 Own: Robertino Diodoro
Trn: Owner (14-5-1-1)

JANSEN MELANCON (241-26-28-29) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Turf: 4 2 0 0 $17,200
2024: 4 3 0 1 $32,488 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $14,178
Life: 7 3 0 1 $34,568 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,270
15Jan25 Ded6 wfs 5f¸¼ :22¸¸ :46^º :59¶½ 4g Alw 36000cnd 65-66 5 1 5¸£ 5» 6½¢ 5¼¡ Melancon J 120 bL 9.70 Guitar Doctor117¶ Tripple D Ruller117¶ Loudermilk120¶¢ even effort, no bid 8
27Dec24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º» :45¿¸ :58¹^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-20)cnd 85-79 3 5 1«¬ 3¶ 4¹¡ 3½¡ Melancon J 122 bL 7.70 Todo Fino120º¢ Stovall116¹¢ Bay Baybe122«¬ duel btw, faded 7
02Nov24 RP5 sysu 5fº» :21¾¾ :46^¾ :58¿º 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 61-83 1 4 4»¡ 4» 4¨μ 1¡ Castillo I 120 bL 4.50 1145 Bay Baybe120¡ Norway Beach121¶¡ Mr Peloton120¨© saved ground, up late 7
23Aug24 Evd3 fm p 5f¹» :22¸¿ :45»º :57º¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 67-75 2 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ Melancon J 124 bL 2.90 Bay Baybe124¸ Triple Red Aces121¡ Reginald Aurelius118¹¢ speed, clear, best 9
Workout(s): a8 Feb 25 Lad 5F ft 1:01b 1/14 18 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :50.3b 14/22 3 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :53b 30/31 26 Nov 24 Lad 4F ft :51b 9/10

2
4-1 White

Ghost Cowboy (L)
B.g.6 Shaman Ghost - Cubicle Queen by Salute the Sarge, TX
Red, Green Ball w/ Black House Outline & Goat on Back, Red & Green Checkered Sleeves

67 $5,000 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (155-37-20-22)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (312-77-40-51) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,029 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $22,169
2024: 12 2 3 3 $25,741 Off (Dirt): 4 0 3 0 $12,560
Life: 32 3 5 6 $77,846 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $10,869

Track: 14 1 3 0 $24,610
17Jan25 Hou1 fm p¶¾ 1B¼¸ :48¼¿ 1:13½¶ 1:45º^ 4g lAlw 34500nw1/x 100-85 4 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ 5¶£ 5»¡ Cabrera D 123 L 20.20 Regal Terka123¸¢ Silver Assassin121¡ Mister Moscato121¶ prssd btwn,faded str 7
19Dec24 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ :47»¶ 1:13¼¿ 1:41¶^ 3g Clm 5000nw4/L/x 80-55 5 4¼ 3º 5¸¡ 5¾ 6¶»¡ Thornton T 122 L 5.90 Kajun Karma117¡ Deep State120½£ Quarter Rat117¸ contention, faded 8
27Nov24 Ded5 ft 7K¸^ :24¿^ :50¹¾ 1:34½¶ 3g Clm 5000nw4/L 6-63 1 3 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 8»¡ 8»¢ DelCid V 124 L 6.00 Dynamic Sun122¸¡ Napoleonic Code120¨μ Brilliant Colors120£ near middle, faded 10
15Nov24 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :47¿½ 1:13¸» 1:41¸º 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 77-76 2 1¡ 3¶ 3¸ 3¶ 1¶ Thornton T 120 L 2.20 Ghost Cowboy120¶ Lucky's Secret120¶¡ Insignis120¶£ 4wide, best late 6

3
20-1 Blue

Ojitos (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Atta Boy Roy - Natalie Paige by In Excess (IRE), AR
Blue, Pink 'DD', Blue Hoops on Pink Sleeves

58 $5,000 Own: Hayden Chavers and Madison Chavers
Trn: Tim Dixon (89-5-5-8)

ALEX BIRZER (252-28-37-30) 120

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,540 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2024: 9 0 1 0 $3,870 Off (Dirt): 8 2 0 0 $58,970
Life: 35 3 6 2 $101,731 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $15,090

Track: 9 0 2 1 $7,530
16Jan25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¼ :47¾¾ 1:20¾¼ 4g Clm 5000cnd 83-64 1 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¿ Arana K 115» bL 100.20 Raven's Nest124¾£ Dr. Snyder122¨μ Ojitos115¹ speed, caught for 2nd 9
13Dec24 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¿ :48º¿ 1:21¶¸ 3g Clm 5000nw4/L/x 65-52 6 6 2¡ 2¶ 6¹¡ 6¶¶¡ Birzer A 120 bL 7.80 Colonel Barton120¶¡ Empty Holster120«¬ Brilliant Colors120¼¡ pressed, faded 7
15Nov24 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :46º^ :59¹¼ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y 28-62 1 9 8¼£ 7½¢ 6¼¢ 5½ Birzer A 120 bL 52.10 Cheatin Charlie117¨© Adios Carlos117¹ Slither117¸¢ improved position 9
06Nov24 Ded4 mys 5f¸¼ :22¸^ :45¼º :58¶^ 3g Clm 5000nw4/L/x 19-40 4 9 9¾£ 9¶¸ 8¶º 9¶¿£ Rengifo J 120 bL 59.50 Marks Promise117¶^ Bourbon Spirit120¨© Samurai's Grandson115¨μ showed little 9

4
8-1 Yellow

Quarter Rat© (L)
B.g.6 Tapiture - Sheila Tequila by Kafwain, LA
Purple, Yellow Dots, Yellow Sleeves

65 $7,500 Own: D and L Farms (Lee Burghardt)
Trn: Isai V. Gonzalez (143-14-18-21)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (316-41-52-43) 117

2025: 2 0 1 0 $3,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 0 2 3 $13,065 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $18,915
Life: 34 3 5 6 $76,415 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $17,520

Track: 10 1 2 2 $20,050
31Jan25 Ded4 ft 7K¸^ :23½¼ :48¸º 1:36ºº 4g Clm 4000nw1/y-c 32-55 1 9 9½¢ 8¾¡ 7º¢ 8½ Dominguez J 121 b 3.40 Minnesota Miracle124£ Hostile Afleet121£ Thunder Road124¨© wreared, left at post 9

Claimed by D and L Farms from Reeves, Jr. Jeffery A. for $4,000, Reeves, Jr. Jeffery A. - Trainer
17Jan25 Ded6 ft 1ÇÀ ¶¼ :49¿¹ 1:15»¾ 1:46½» 4g Clm 7500nw4/L/x 84-76 5 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸£ Dominguez J 117 b *1.30 Rockall117¸£ Quarter Rat117¡ Mokings117«¬ checked, held 2nd 7
19Dec24 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ :47»¶ 1:13¼¿ 1:41¶^ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L/x 93-67 2 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 3¸ 3¾¢ Magnon D H 117 b 8.10 Kajun Karma117¡ Deep State120½£ Quarter Rat117¸ no match for top two 8
13Nov24 Ded1 ft 1B¶¼ :48ºº 1:14¶^ 1:47¸¿ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L/x 68-70 5 4¸¢ 4¹ 3¸ 2º 2»£ Dominguez J 117 b 7.90 Hanks120»£ Quarter Rat117¨© It's a Bird117¶ late bid, up for 2nd 6

5
10-1 Green

Mr. Four Sevens© (L)
B.g.9 Guilt Trip - Four Pennies by Gulch, LA
White, Indian Creek Thoroughbreds Farms Logo, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

74 $7,500 Own: Crystal Dawn Dison
Trn: Phillip Mark Dison (48-4-2-9)

SERGIO MUNOZ (193-20-19-22) 117

2025: 2 0 0 0 $600 Turf: 23 2 7 4 $93,970
2024: 13 1 2 3 $34,755 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 0 $16,515
Life: 53 7 10 8 $195,915 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,000

Track: 18 4 3 3 $84,865
01Feb25 Ded5 ft 1B¶¼ :48¸¹ 1:13»½ 1:46»» 4g lPremGtlm -60k 79-69 3 4¶¡ 5º 8¼£ 9¶¸ 7¶½¡ Munoz S 119 bL 130.10 Allnight Moonlight119¹ Pacificislandtime121¹ Grunt119¸£ contention, retreated 10
03Jan25 Ded4 ft 7K¸^ :23º¹ :48¶º 1:33¿^ 4g lClm 10000cnd 77-69 10 8 6¶£ 5¶£ 5¼¡ 6¶^£ Melancon J 120 bL 4.60 Grunt120»¢ All Together120¶¡ Doctor Leo115£ lacked late response 10
30Nov24 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¼¹ :48^» 1:34^¼ 3g Str 4000cnd 78-75 6 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 5»¡ Melancon J 117 bL 5.40 Fire Sword124¸¢ Affirm Chief120¶¢ Hanks124¶¢ speed, faded 8
21Nov24 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :47¸½ 1:12^¶ 1:38¼¾ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 87-88 4 5¸£ 5¸¢ 2¹ 3¹ 3¾¢ Melancon J 117 bL 31.20 Winston Wolf120¶£ French Composer120¼¡ Mr. Four Sevens117£ no match for top two 7

6
6-1 Black

Four Dice (L)
Ch.g.5 Texas Chrome - Halo's Majesty by Majestic Warrior, AR
Turquoise, Playing Cards on Back, Purple Sash Across Front, Purple Sleeves w/ Turquoise Stripe

62 $5,000 Own: RMFR Stables (Dennis Bailey)
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (143-21-19-14)

VICENTE DEL-CID (231-58-28-33) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $7,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 1 $11,900 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $562
Life: 16 3 1 2 $34,075 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $10,120

Track: 4 1 0 0 $9,360
17Jan25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¹ :47½º 1:21½¼ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 17-72 2 2 9¿ 7½¡ 4¹¡ 1£ DelCid V 120 bfL 7.90 Four Dice120£ Kit Kat Kidd112¶£ Kinfolk120¶£ wide bid, best late 9
14Dec24 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48½º 1:14¼¹ 1:41»º 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 42-60 4 7¼¡ 7½¢ 7¹¡ 4»¡ 4¾¡ Perez C 115» bL 11.40 Insignis120¶¢ True Crimson117¼¡ A Brush of Luck120£ outfinished for third 8
16Nov24 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼º :47½½ 1:20¶^ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L/x 3-65 3 9 10¶¶ 10¾£ 7¿ 6½¡ Barrera E J 120 bL 20.00 Sparra120º Howit Happened120¡ Three Gold Pieces113¶£ tight start, no factor 10
18Oct24 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¹ :48»¹ 1:20¾º 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 19-65 7 8 7½ 7º¢ 5» 4½¢ Barrera E J 120 bL 8.50 Jacked118¶¢ Dr. Snyder122¹ Lucky's Secret120¹ wide, no real factor 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :40.4b 16/18

7
6-1 Orange

Flashing Angelbaby© (L)
Ch.g.9 Flashpoint - Angel Baby by Jade Hunter, LA
White, Green Ball, Green Band on Sleeves

59 $7,500 Own: Brett A. Brinkman
Trn: Owner (145-29-29-24)

JOHAN RENGIFO (176-11-17-24) 117

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,760 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $450
2024: 6 0 1 2 $7,545 Off (Dirt): 15 2 1 4 $25,820
Life: 52 9 8 9 $175,540 Distance: 11 3 1 3 $58,555

Track: 26 5 5 5 $122,200
28Jan25 Ded5 mys 6K¹¾ :24¶¼ :48¾º 1:21½º 4g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 59-67 1 1 2¶ 5¸ 3¨μ 3¶ Rengifo J 121 L 20.30 Big Rojo124«¬ Affirm Chief124¶ Flashing Angelbaby121¨μ late bid, outfinished 9
27Jul24 Evd6 gds 1m»» :48½¾ 1:14¹¾ 1:41¶» 3g Clm 4000cnd 77-39 4 2¡ 2¡ 9½¢ 9¶¼ 9¸¼ Pompell T L 118 L 7.80 Fort Bonz118¡ Honor My Speed121¶¡ Spheroid121»¡ speed, dropped back 9
20Jun24 Evd6 sys 1m»» :49^¶ 1:14¹¼ 1:40»¸ 3g Clm 4000cnd 47-54 3 4¸¡ 4º¡ 5»¡ 8¼ 8¶¹£ Pompell T L 115 L 5.20 Talk to Tokey118£ Fort Bonz117º¢ Taken Back118¹¢ wpin balled first turn, 8
30May24 Evd1 ft 1m»» :49¶¸ 1:13¾» 1:39½º 3g Clm 5000cnd 62-71 2 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 3¿¢ Pompell T L 115 L 8.10 Bubba Can Dance118¨μ Silent Power118¿ Flashing Angelbaby115¸ moderate pace,saved3rd 8
Workout(s): 16 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :38.3b 4/5 17 Dec 24 Cct 4F ft :49.1b 2/25 a3 Dec 24 Cct 4F ft :48.1b 1/16 26 Nov 24 Cct 4F ft :50.2b 14/31

8
20-1 Pink

Alleva (L)
Ch.g.9 Goldencents - Bellezza Rosso by Tapit, KY
Red, HR on Back, White Sleeves w/ HR

60 $5,000 Own: Howard Romero
Trn: Kearney Segura (68-7-11-8)

ELIO J. BARRERA (332-49-52-44) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 3 0 $81,901
2024: 8 0 0 1 $3,715 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,300
Life: 60 9 15 8 $280,739 Distance: 8 2 2 2 $47,969

Track: 5 1 0 1 $17,590
11Dec24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸½ :45½¾ :58½^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 37-49 5 5 7¼¡ 7¿ 7¶¸ 7¶»¢ Perez C 115» bL 49.20 Ghent120¹¡ Wild Bert117¶£ Slither117¶ showed little 7
23Aug24 Evd4 ft 5Kº» :22¶¾ :45¿¹ 1:04½^ 3g Clm 10000cnd 68-52 8 5 3¶ 4¸¡ 8¶» 8¶º£ Barrera E J 121 bL 28.20 Order Up118«¬ Magawildtime118¶£ Wishert121¶ speed, retreated 8
20Jul24 Evd2 sysu 5fº^ :22¸¿ :45¾¸ :58»¿ 3g Clm 12500cnd 15-60 3 8 8¿£ 8¶¶ 8¿ 8¾£ Fusilier C 121 bL 16.40 Guitar Doctor118¶¡ Scooteranddabigman121¶¡ Splenda Gail118£ trailed, no factor 8
23May24 Evd5 ft 6f¹» :22¹½ :45¾¹ 1:10¿^ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 28-66 2 6 7¼¡ 7¾ 6¼ 5¾ Fusilier C 120 bL 34.90 Sono118º Lightning Struck120¡ Silver Wings120¸£ passed tiring rivals 7
Workout(s): a31 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 1/28 3 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :53b 10/12 21 Nov 24 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 24/29

9
10-1 Aqua

Napoleonic Code (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Honor Code - Spoken by Unbridled's Song, KY
Green, Yellow & Green blocks on sleeves, Black horseshoe w/ Yellow M&M

66 $5,000 Own: Redwood QH Racing LLC (Jose Barrientos)
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (100-17-10-21)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (224-31-28-41) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,260 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,122
2024: 9 2 1 2 $19,755 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $2,085
Life: 22 3 2 4 $46,877 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $14,324

Track: 8 0 2 1 $9,280
25Jan25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¼ :48¹¶ 1:20¹½ 4g Clm 5000nw4/L 42-75 8 8 8¼¡ 8¼ 8»£ 5½ Rodriguez J L 120 bL 10.20 Global Stage120¹¡ Arkansas Zong120¶¢ Overbore120£ moved up, no factor 8
02Jan25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :23»¿ :47¿¼ 1:27¿º 4g Clm 5000nw4/L 35-67 5 7 8½¡ 8¼¢ 6¼¡ 4¼¢ Rengifo J 120 bL 6.00 Run Carlos116¶£ Sammy Danseur Jr.117¸£ Insignis124¶£ midpack, 3wrally 9
27Nov24 Ded5 ft 7K¸^ :24¿^ :50¹¾ 1:34½¶ 3g Clm 5000nw4/L 10-68 4 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ Rengifo J 120 bL 20.20 Dynamic Sun122¸¡ Napoleonic Code120¨μ Brilliant Colors120£ no match, held place 10
23Oct24 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¸½ :47^^ 1:21¸º 3g Clm 5000nw4/L 36-72 1 8 8¿¡ 6¼¢ 5¸£ 3£ Rengifo J 120 bL 51.60 Violent Gigi120£ My Uncle Leon122«¬ Napoleonic Code120¸¡ 4wide, missed 2nd 9

10
15-1 Purple

Carbon Stryker (L)
B.g.7 Crossbow - Whiskey Girl by Silver Train, TX
Orange, White Ball w/ Navy Outline & Navy Stars

67 $5,000 Own: Blick Stables (Adam Blick)
Trn: George R. Bryant (57-7-8-4)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (198-9-25-22) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,379
2024: 8 0 1 1 $10,266 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $13,033
Life: 52 10 11 8 $262,594 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $22,432

Track: 16 2 4 1 $53,920
16Jan25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¼ :47¾¾ 1:20¾¼ 4g Clm 5000cnd 73-56 3 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¹¢ 5¶¸£ Dominguez J 120 bL 7.20 Raven's Nest124¾£ Dr. Snyder122¨μ Ojitos115¹ pressed, weakened 9
18Dec24 Ded4 mys 6K¹¾ :23½¾ :47º¶ 1:19¼¿ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 77-72 6 5 1¡ 2«¬ 2º 2¿ Castillo A 124 bfL 10.80 Doctor Leo116¿ Carbon Stryker124¡ Muffin Nuts121¸ speed, no match late 9
16Nov24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¸ :46¼¼ :59¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 57-66 2 5 2¡ 3¶ 4º 6»¢ Castillo A 124 bfL 17.00 Verb124º Prizeless116¨μ Elusive d'Oro124£ speed, faded 7
23Oct24 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¿ :45¿º :58¼¶ 3g Str 7500nw/1/9m 52-70 5 6 8¹£ 8¼¡ 9¾¢ 9¶^ Castillo A 120 bL 55.30 Prado's Priority117¡ Hardly Able117¸ Premium120«¬ showed little 9
Workout(s): 11 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :49b 4/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 6-7)($1 min.)/ Pick 3 (Races 6-8)/ Pick 5 (Races 6-10)

6 Delta Downs
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $23,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less Since February 14, 2023. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 14, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since December 14,
2024 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Holy Bayou© (L)
Ch.g.5 Country Day - Sarahs Bayou Belle by Afleet Alex, LA
White, Gold 'HF' Red Ball, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

69 Own: Perform Stables, Inc. (Harold G. Forman)
Trn: Alan Klanfer (23-8-2-4)

CASEY FUSILIER (127-22-15-17) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $21,000
2024: 7 2 0 3 $22,235 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,405
Life: 19 5 2 5 $103,445 Distance: 11 3 1 3 $58,150

Track: 8 2 1 2 $35,150
13Dec24 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :46»¾ :59¹º 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 70-85 8 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶£ Fusilier C 121 bL 2.80 Holy Bayou121¶£ War Song121¶¡ Black Candy119«¬ speed, clear, urging 8
07Nov24 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¹ :46¶^ :59¹º 3g Clm 5000nw2/y 78-73 7 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸¡ Fusilier C 117 bL 4.10 Gotmy Mo Jo Workin117¸¢ One Putt Richie120¨μ Holy Bayou117«¬ speed, caught for 2nd 10
12Oct24 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¿ :46¶º :58¿^ 3g lClm 5000 82-62 4 5 1«¬ 1¡ 3¸¡ 8¶^ McMahon C 122 bL 6.30 Copter120¸¡ Sparkin120¸¡ Hostile Afleet120¨μ speed, tired 9
23Aug24 Evd2 ft 5Kº» :21¿¿ :45¼^ 1:05¼¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 83-74 3 1 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Fusilier C 118 bL *1.20 Holy Bayou118¹¢ Bayou Beaux121«¬ Bouldering118¹¢ speed, clear, urging 8
30Jul24 Lad5 ft 5K¸^ :22¹» :45½¹ 1:03½¸ 3g lClm 5000cnd 58-57 3 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¸ 3¿£ Santiago E 119» L 4.60 Charco124½£ Lil Woadie124¸ Holy Bayou119¹¡ strkndist,outfinished 5
31May24 Evd3 sys 5fº^ :21¿¶ :45¹º :58º¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 75-65 3 5 5¸£ 5» 5¼ 5¶^ Santiago E 114» hL 3.90 Bankroll119»¢ Adieu Aces118£ Golduster118¸ last away,no rally 6
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Cct 4F ft :51.3b 21/26

2
5-1 White

Golden Palace© (L)
B.g.8 Palace - Sparkles Gold Band by Dixieland Band, LA
White, Horseshoe w/ 4 Leaf Clover, Green Sleeves

83 Own: Sandy Badeaux
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (94-18-18-12)

SERGIO MUNOZ (193-20-19-22) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $3,000 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $765
2024: 6 0 1 1 $9,750 Off (Dirt): 10 0 2 2 $20,665
Life: 69 11 9 12 $236,177 Distance: 16 2 3 2 $61,485

Track: 18 2 3 2 $61,030
31Jan25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22»º :46¸º :58¿¾ 4g Clm 4000cnd 79-98 10 1 3¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¨μ Munoz S 117 fL 15.50 Tiz of Thee124¨μ Golden Palace117»¡ Emperador120¨© dueled, outfinished 10
08Jun24 Evd5 ft 7f¹^ :23»¼ :46¿½ 1:24º¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 36-80 5 4 3¸ 4¸ 5» 5º£ Suarez A 117 fL 5.90 Keys Included117º Turn On the Magic120¨μ B W P Spirit120¨μ stalked, no bid 9
16May24 Evd6 gds 7f¹^ :22¼¹ :45¿¸ 1:25^¹ 3g lClm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 85-83 7 3 2¸ 3¹ 2º 2¸¡ Suarez A 120 fL *1.20 Unfathomed120¸¡ Golden Palace120¸ Fort Bonz120º stalk,3p,chase on 7
18Apr24 Evd7 ft 6K¹» :22¹º :45¾¸ 1:18¶» 4g lAoc 20000nw2/x 63-66 9 2 5¸¡ 4¹ 7»¡ 7½¡ Dominguez J 120 L 12.00 Like This120¶£ Sono120¨μ Got Me a Chrysler123¨© near middle, no kick 11
14Mar24 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¸½ :45¼¼ 1:10¼¾ 4g Str 5000cnd 52-48 10 6 9º£ 10¶¸ 10¶º 10¸¶¡ Torres J A 117 L 23.90 Young Tuscan117»£ Sailor Chow122¨© Pomeroy Haze120¸ rear 4w,7-8p upr,outrn 10
03Feb24 Ded11 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹¾ :46^º :58»¼ 4g lStr 5000 65-86 5 6 5¸£ 5¹ 3º 3º¡ Melancon J 118 L 20.90 Sharp Charlie123¨© Double Barrel Man118º¡ Golden Palace118¸ no match for top two 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 38/55 11 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :38b 5/18 3 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 32/48 7 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :51b 11/45

3
8-1 Blue

Wild Bert© (L)
Ch.g.11 Time Bandit - Wild Bertie by Wild Rush, LA
Red, White Chevrons on Sleeves

79 Own: Gerald L. Averett, Jr.
Trn: Ronnie Averett (70-12-12-4)

VICENTE DEL-CID (231-58-28-33) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,680 Turf: 7 1 3 3 $39,845
2024: 6 0 1 0 $11,340 Off (Dirt): 12 3 3 2 $110,090
Life: 59 11 20 11 $484,550 Distance: 49 11 17 9 $446,780

Track: 34 7 13 3 $340,630
16Jan25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :45½¸ :58»¼ 4g lStr 5000cnd 71-81 3 4 4¸¡ 4º¢ 3»¡ 4½¡ Dominguez J 120 bL 11.30 Adieu Aces122¸ Speightful One122º£ Magawildtime122£ caught late for 3rd 6
11Dec24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸½ :45½¾ :58½^ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 44-81 2 7 6»¡ 6» 4»¡ 2¹¡ DelCid V 117 bL *1.00 Ghent120¹¡ Wild Bert117¶£ Slither117¶ wide gain, no match 7

Claimed by Averett, Jr. Gerald L. from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $5,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
22Nov24 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹º :45¼¹ :58¼¼ 3g lAlw 46000cnd 41-68 6 4 9º¡ 8¼¢ 7¾ 6¼¢ Thornton T 120 bL 12.60 Bertie's Galaxy120¨© Strong Promise118¨μ Stovall118£ passed tired ones 9
10Oct24 Ded5 ft 4f¶» :22¸¿ :46^¸ 3g SOC 10000/20000-c 95-88 1 7 7º£ -- 7º¢ 5¹ Barrera E J 117 bL 17.30 Sharp Charlie117¨μ Prado's Priority117£ Geaux Sugar117¶£ improved position 7

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Averett, Jr. Gerald L. for $20,000, Averett Ronnie - Trainer
01Jun24 Evd10 sys 5Kº» :22¹¿ :46º¶ 1:04»º 3g lStk - LaLgnsSptB - 100k 35-66 11 3 9»¡ 10º¡ 9¼¢ 10¶¸ Stokes J 117 bL 51.40 Not On Herb120¸£ Clear as a Bele120«¬ Bertie's Galaxy116¶£ 6-7w 1/4,stayed back 11
04May24 Evd8 sys 5Kº» :22^º :45¾» 1:04¹¿ 3g lStk - KngCreole - 60k 41-79 3 10 8½ 8¾¡ 8¾£ 9¾£ Stokes J 116 bL 30.90 Not On Herb116¨μ Sharp Charlie118¸ Autumns Strong Man116¶¢ showed little 11

4
15-1 Yellow

Truvy's Bandit© (L)
Ch.g.5 Time Bandit - A Wish for Travis by Moonlight Dancer, LA
Red, White Chevrons on Sleeves

67 Own: Gerald L. Averett, Jr.
Trn: Ronnie Averett (70-12-12-4)

JUAN P. VARGAS (235-20-28-30) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 3 1 0 $29,870 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $17,070
Life: 20 4 3 1 $51,370 Distance: 12 3 2 1 $40,610

Track: 11 3 2 1 $39,890
16Jan25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :45½¸ :58»¼ 4g lStr 5000cnd 51-76 2 6 6»¡ 6¾¢ 6½ 5¿¢ Perez C 117» bL 44.90 Adieu Aces122¸ Speightful One122º£ Magawildtime122£ always near back 6
02Jan25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¶ :46¹¸ :59¹¼ 4g lClm 4000 46-58 6 8 7º¡ 7»£ 8¿¡ 8¶^¢ DelCid V 124 bL 6.10 War Song120¶¡ Prizeless120¶¢ Slither120¹¢ remained back 8
05Dec24 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¹ :46¼º :59¾¹ 3g lClm 5000nw4/L 57-85 2 6 6¹¡ 5¸£ 2¸ 1«¬ DelCid V 120 bL 9.60 Truvy's Bandit120«¬ Calibrachoamatters120¶£ Adios Carlos120¨μ unhurried, up late 6
22Nov24 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸» :46^^ :58º½ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L/x 65-56 7 4 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 5¼ 8¶¸ Perez C 112» bL 27.10 Speightful One115¸¡ Calibrachoamatters117¶¡ Arkansas Zong115¶¡ pressed, faded 9
06Nov24 Ded4 mys 5f¸¼ :22¸^ :45¼º :58¶^ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L/x 42-65 2 7 7»¢ 7¾ 6¿ 5¶^¡ Vargas J P 118 bL 44.10 Marks Promise117¶^ Bourbon Spirit120¨© Samurai's Grandson115¨μ late bid, game try 9
18Jul24 Evd2 sys 5Kº» :21¿¾ :45»º 1:04¾º 3g Clm 10000cnd 24-56 5 7 8¿ 8¾¡ 8¶¹ 8¶¹¢ Vargas J P 118 bL 43.70 Copter118¨μ B W P Spirit121¶£ Order Up121¸¡ no factor, outrun 8

5
7-2 Green

Adieu Aces© (L)
B.g.5 Hard Aces - Adieu and Farewell by Fraser River, LA
Red, White 'B' in White Ring Front/Back, White Stripe Down Sleeves

89 Own: Jason Lovern and Pamela Belk Lovern
Trn: Antonio Alberto (40-9-6-12)

ELIO J. BARRERA (332-49-52-44) 124

2025: 2 1 0 1 $21,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 4 2 1 $74,180 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $22,200
Life: 19 7 4 3 $129,030 Distance: 14 7 3 3 $122,030

Track: 11 5 2 2 $101,780
01Feb25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¶ :45½½ :58½¾ 4g lPrmRgCjSt -50k 81-92 2 5 3¸ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 3¶£ Barrera E J 124 bL *.80 Charco119¶ Hardly Able124£ Adieu Aces124£ outfinished for 2nd 8
16Jan25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :45½¸ :58»¼ 4g lStr 5000cnd 87-101 5 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Barrera E J 122 bL *.50 Adieu Aces122¸ Speightful One122º£ Magawildtime122£ speed, clear, best 6
20Dec24 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¿ :45¾¶ :58¿¹ 3g lStr 5000cnd 75-93 2 8 5¸£ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3£ Barrera E J 124 bL 1.90 Copter120«¬ Sharp Charlie122£ Adieu Aces124¹¢ closed, willingly 9
06Dec24 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸½ :45¾½ :58½¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 75-96 7 3 4¸ 4¸ 2¸ 1¨μ Barrera E J 119 bL 2.80 Adieu Aces119¨μ Sharp Charlie121¹¡ Copter118¸£ rail bid, up in tiime 9
16Oct24 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¶ :45¿¸ :58¼º 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 69-90 4 6 4¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹¢ Barrera E J 120 bL *2.50 Adieu Aces120¹¢ F T W Slam120¨μ Wishert120¸¢ clear, finished well 8
24Aug24 Evd10 ft 5K¹» :22¶º :45¼¼ 1:05¶º 3g lAlw 35000cnd 85-87 7 7 4¨μ 1¸ 2¸ 2«¬ Dominguez J 121 bL 9.00 Bankroll121«¬ Adieu Aces121º¢ Tripple D Ruller121£ clear, caught at wire 9
Workout(s): 22 Nov 24 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 8/20

6
8-1 Black

Flower Cat© (L)
Ch.g.6 Kantharos - Flowersforlady by Flower Alley, LA
Red, 'RR' on Green Ball

77 Own: Roy Savoy
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (94-18-18-12)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (162-26-35-24) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $12,600
2024: 12 4 1 1 $81,900 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $16,420
Life: 22 7 1 2 $130,750 Distance: 13 6 1 1 $110,020

Track: 11 5 1 1 $96,340
16Jan25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :45½¸ :58»¼ 4g lStr 5000cnd 84-66 6 3 3¡ 3º 5½ 6¶¹¢ Birzer A 120 bL 7.80 Adieu Aces122¸ Speightful One122º£ Magawildtime122£ pressed, done 6
20Dec24 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¿ :45¾¶ :58¿¹ 3g lStr 5000cnd 68-70 9 6 7¹£ 7º¡ 9½£ 9¿¢ Perez C 117» bL 15.60 Copter120«¬ Sharp Charlie122£ Adieu Aces124¹¢ wide, outrun 9
06Dec24 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸½ :45¾½ :58½¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 67-73 6 8 7¹¢ 5º 6¼¡ 7¾£ Pompell T L 121 bL 5.00 Adieu Aces119¨μ Sharp Charlie121¹¡ Copter118¸£ no threat late 9
16Nov24 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¸ :46^¿ :58¾½ 3g lStr 5000cnd 77-84 7 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Pompell T L 120 bL 3.60 Flower Cat120¡ Copter122¶¡ Alterana120¶¡ pressed, best late 7
25Oct24 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹» :45º¾ :57½¿ 3g Str 5000cnd 71-89 4 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 2º 2º¡ Pompell T L 117 bL *1.60 Charco119º¡ Flower Cat117¸£ Risky Priority117¨μ followed winner 9
26Aug24 Lad4 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¿ :45¾º 1:04½^ 3g lStr 5000cnd 78-75 10 4 2¶ 2¸ 5º¡ 6½£ Pompell T L 124 bL 4.70 Charco124¶ Astrologysprotege117¹¢ Alterana122¨μ chased, gave way 10
Workout(s): 9 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 21/22

7
5-1 Orange

Astrologysprotege© (L)
B.h.5 Astrology - Lady American by Announce, LA
Orange, Orange '4K' in Purple Horse Logo, Purple '4K' on Orange Sleeves

79 Own: William Bradley
Trn: Kevin Joseph Thompson (10-0-1-2)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (312-77-40-51) 122

2025: 2 0 0 1 $10,200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 14 3 4 0 $76,740 Off (Dirt): 8 3 1 1 $51,190
Life: 37 5 5 6 $121,765 Distance: 14 2 2 4 $51,125

Track: 8 0 1 1 $16,070
25Jan25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¹ :45»º 1:11^½ 4g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 89-80 4 2 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3º Nieves E 122 L 24.80 F T W Slam120¸£ Yockey's Drivethru122¶¢ Astrologysprotege122¹¡ 3w,4w upr,up plc,bestd 6
03Jan25 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¸ :45¼¸ 1:10¸¼ 4g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 62-74 2 3 4¸ 7º 5»¡ 4¿¢ Green A 122 L 28.70 Nine Part122¸¢ F T W Slam122¶¢ Tambourine Star120»£ chsd ins,faded,improvd 7
16Dec24 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :45¿¼ 1:11^¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 77-87 2 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Green A 117 L 8.10 Astrologysprotege117¹£ Global Pride122¹ Crime Spree120«¬ drew off, driving, 7
05Dec24 FG6 sys 6f¾^ :21¿^ :46^^ 1:12^¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 83-73 5 1 4¹¡ 7¼¡ 4º¡ 4»¡ Green A 120 L 14.10 Young Tuscan120º¢ Otra Cosa115¶ Magawildtime122¨μ 3w,fade 3/8,came again 8
16Nov24 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¸ :46^¿ :58¾½ 3g lStr 5000cnd 70-75 4 5 4¸ 5¹ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ Hernandez V 121 L 29.10 Flower Cat120¡ Copter122¶¡ Alterana120¶¡ contention,no late bid 7
23Oct24 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶» :46¶½ :59º¿ 3g lAlw 44000nw2/x 83-69 4 4 4¶ 7º¡ 7¼¡ 7º£ Munoz S 115» L 9.90 Guitar Doctor120£ Sassi D120¶ Prodigy Paradise119¶ pressed, faded 9

8
2-1 Pink

Charco© (L)
Ch.g.6 El Deal - Coteau Kitten by Tale of the Cat, LA
White, Purple ''C/C'', Purple Sleeves

81 Own: Glynn A. Puryear, Jr.
Trn: Jonas B. Gibson (36-3-7-3)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (316-41-52-43) 120

2025: 2 0 1 1 $12,310 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 4 1 2 $52,780 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $10,595
Life: 25 6 7 6 $203,570 Distance: 7 1 2 3 $40,925

Track: 7 1 3 2 $47,130
01Feb25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¶ :45½½ :58½¾ 4g lPrmRgCjSt -50k 81-97 7 2 4¸¢ 3¨μ 1¶ 1¶* Dominguez J 119 L 12.50 Charco119¶ Hardly Able124£ Adieu Aces124£ came in, clear, best,DQ2nd 8
11Jan25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¶ :46^¶ :58¿º 4g SOC 5000 - N 87-86 7 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ Dominguez J 117 L 3.50 Hardly Able119¸ Heza Priority119«¬ Charco117¶¢ speed, caught for 2nd 7
06Dec24 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¸ :47¸¾ 1:21¹¶ 3g Str 5000cnd 86-72 6 5 4¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2¸ Dominguez J 119 L 2.40 Call My Banker122¸ Charco119¡ Fahan124º¡ no match, held place 6
16Nov24 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¸ :46^¿ :58¾½ 3g lStr 5000cnd 83-63 1 4 2«¬ 2¶ 4¹ 6¾ Guerrero J A 124 L *.50 Flower Cat120¡ Copter122¶¡ Alterana120¶¡ speed, faltered 7
25Oct24 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹» :45º¾ :57½¿ 3g Str 5000cnd 75-101 1 7 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1º¡ Dominguez J 119 L 2.20 Charco119º¡ Flower Cat117¸£ Risky Priority117¨μ pulled away, best 9
26Aug24 Lad4 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¿ :45¾º 1:04½^ 3g lStr 5000cnd 58-94 7 3 4º 5º¢ 3¸¡ 1¶ Guerrero J A 124 L 4.10 Charco124¶ Astrologysprotege117¹¢ Alterana122¨μ mdpck,3-4w,randwnldr 10
Workout(s): 31 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :50.0b 25/39 30 Nov 24 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 10/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-5-2-7 DED-02/14/2025-6

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 7-8)/Pick 3 ( Races 7-9)Pick 4 (7-10)

7 Delta Downs
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (Includes $21,500 from Slots)(Plus $6,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less Since February 14,
2023. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 14, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since December 14, 2024 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Estimating Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Global Stage (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Street Sense - Take a Memo by Empire Maker, KY
Red

66 Own: Juan Munoz Cano and Arturo Perez
Trn: Juan Munoz Cano (20-8-2-2)

VICENTE DEL-CID (231-58-28-33) 124

2025: 2 1 0 1 $9,610 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 3 0 0 $97,659 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $10,853
Life: 14 4 1 2 $135,519 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $32,808

Track: 2 1 0 1 $9,610
25Jan25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¼ :48¹¶ 1:20¹½ 4g Clm 5000nw4/L 68-89 3 2 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ DelCid V 120 bL 1.50 Global Stage120¹¡ Arkansas Zong120¶¢ Overbore120£ clear, finished well 8
15Jan25 Ded4 wfs 5f¸¼ :22¼º :46¶¼ :58¼¼ 4g Clm 4000nw2/6m 55-78 6 7 5¶£ 4¶¡ 2» 3» Dominguez J 120 bL 3.80 Magic Castle120º£ Lover Boy120¨μ Global Stage120¶¡ caught for second 9
11Dec24 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹¿ :46¾» 1:18¸º 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 39-42 10 1 8¹¢ 6¸¡ 10½£ 10¶¿£ Navas Y 120 bL 16.36 Crosstown Shootout122¨μ Domhnall120¹¡ Seminole Beach120¨© could not keep up wide 11
14Nov24 CD3 sys 6Kº» :22¼^ :45¼½ 1:18»¹ 3g Clm 12500 45-43 7 7 7¾ 7¼£ 7¾£ 7¶¾ Nolasco J 110¶ b̂L 4.42 Appel Denied120¶¢ Oncoming Trin113¶£nKant Beat the Rock120¨μ werratic start,5p,outrn 7
30Oct24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21^¾ :44¶½ 1:09º¾ 3g Clm 20000 96-72 3 5 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 6» 10¶¶¢ Beschizza A 121 L 29.43 Briterdayzahead121¸¢ I Got No Munny118¡ Knicks Story121¶ stalked inside, faded 12
Workout(s): 7 Jan 25 Cct 4F ft :50.1bg 7/24

2
15-1 White

Sparkin© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 El Deal - Wanna Cuddle by Leestown, LA
White

69 Own: BMS Racing Stable (Sarah Delany) and James E. Han
Trn: Sarah Delany (75-14-8-14)

JUAN P. VARGAS (235-20-28-30) 117

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 3 0 1 $36,460
2024: 14 3 2 0 $43,215 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $15,740
Life: 28 5 3 3 $75,026 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $16,170

Track: 10 2 2 0 $25,240
02Jan25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¶ :46¹¸ :59¹¼ 4g lClm 4000-c 53-66 1 7 6¹¡ 6»¢ 6¼¡ 6½ Ramirez, Jr. J 116» bL 11.60 War Song120¶¡ Prizeless120¶¢ Slither120¹¢ lacked late response 8

Claimed by BMS Racing Stable (Sarah Delany) and Hanna, James E. from Beavin Judy for $4,000, Beavin Judy - Trainer
20Dec24 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¿ :45¾¶ :58¿¹ 3g lStr 5000cnd 67-71 1 9 8º 9»£ 8½¡ 8¿ Ramirez P 120 bL 59.50 Copter120«¬ Sharp Charlie122£ Adieu Aces124¹¢ showed little 9
25Oct24 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹» :45º¾ :57½¿ 3g Str 5000cnd 63-78 8 2 6¶£ 5¸¡ 5¾¡ 6¾£ Melancon J 117 bL 19.90 Charco119º¡ Flower Cat117¸£ Risky Priority117¨μ evenly near back 9
12Oct24 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¿ :46¶º :58¿^ 3g lClm 5000 68-82 6 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ Guerrero J A 120 bL 18.00 Copter120¸¡ Sparkin120¸¡ Hostile Afleet120¨μ no match, clear 2nd 9
09Sep24 Lad5 fm p¸^ 7K¶»» :22¿½ :46^¹ 1:30½º 3g Clm 8000 31-72 6 5 4¼ 3¹ 5º 6» Wade L 120 bL 7.10 Deccan Prince120¶¡ Cryptozonic121¡ Shamayim120«¬ stalk,2-3p,flattten 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 Ded 5F ft 1:05.2b 4/5 25 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :52.2b 62/76 17 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 4/40 13 Dec 24 Ded 3F ft :37.2b 9/18

3
2-1 Blue

Fire Sword (L)
Ch.g.7 First Samurai - Fiery Star by Elusive Quality, KY
Purple, Yellow Hearts

87 Own: Stacy Kent Lewis
Trn: Eric D. Nelson, Jr. (96-8-12-11)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (316-41-52-43) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 6 2 0 $85,140 Off (Dirt): 7 2 3 1 $60,120
Life: 32 14 3 3 $326,430 Distance: 7 4 0 1 $90,643

Track: 9 6 1 1 $87,960
30Jan25 Ded9 sys 7f¶» :23¿¾ :48¼½ 1:27¾¸ 4g SOC 5000 - N 63-78 6 4 3¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 2¶¡ Dominguez J 122 bL *.50 Butler Cabin120¶¡ Fire Sword122¶¢ Fahan122¶£ clear, caught 7
13Dec24 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¿ :47¿^ 1:19¼¶ 3g Str 5000cnd 75-95 4 2 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¼£ Dominguez J 124 bL *.70 Fire Sword124¼£ Izzy's Baby Boy117¸¡ Calculated Luv123¨© speed, going away end 7
30Nov24 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¼¹ :48^» 1:34^¼ 3g Str 4000cnd 77-85 8 3 4¨μ 4¶¢ 1¡ 1¸¢ Dominguez J 124 bL *.60 Fire Sword124¸¢ Affirm Chief120¶¢ Hanks124¶¢ stalked, clear late 8
09Nov24 Ded2 sys 7f¶» :23¼¾ :48¹½ 1:26¾½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 82-98 7 8 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Dominguez J 120 bL 2.70 Fire Sword120¸ Butler Cabin124¨μ Veterans Day117¹¡ kept on, clear 8
09Oct24 RP6 ft 5fº» :22½¹ :46^¹ :57¿^ 3g Str 5000cnd 35-79 3 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¹ Shepherd J 121 bfL 3.50 1115 Clay's Black Opal122¡ Colt Fiction124«¬ Lapis Lazuli120¡ bump start, no threat, 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :38.3b 4/5 4 Jan 25 Ded 5F ft 1:05b 7/11 23 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :54.4b 14/14 20 Nov 24 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 20/23

4
5-1 Yellow

Cajun Eddie© (L)
Ch.g.5 Mo Tom - Smittystown by Speightstown, LA
Red, Green Ball w/ Black House Outline & Goat on Back, Red & Green Checkered Sleeves

80 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (155-37-20-22)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (312-77-40-51) 119

2025: 2 1 0 0 $9,500 Turf: 8 1 3 1 $37,449
2024: 6 3 0 0 $49,620 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,071
Life: 19 6 3 2 $123,761 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $21,951

Track: 7 4 0 0 $57,350
01Feb25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¶ :45½½ :58½¾ 4g lPrmRgCjSt -50k 40-81 3 8 8¾¢ 8¶^ 8¼ 7»£ Thornton T 119 L 8.20 Charco119¶ Hardly Able124£ Adieu Aces124£ showed little 8
11Jan25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :47¾½ 1:14^º 1:41¶º 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 72-81 6 4¹ 4º¡ 2¶ 1º 1» Thornton T 121 L *2.10 Cajun Eddie121» Zultan120¸¡ Fort Bonz117¶¡ pulled away, in hand 10
27Dec24 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :48^¿ 1:14º¼ 1:42½¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 78-71 6 4¹ 5¹¢ 5¸¢ 3¶ 1¸£ Thornton T 121 L *1.70 Cajun Eddie121¸£ Minnesota Miracle124¶£ Spheroid124¶¢ stlk,4wupr,randwnldr 10
04Dec24 Ded4 ft 7K¸^ :23¼¸ :48»¾ 1:34¹^ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 78-64 1 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 4½¡ 5¶^ Thornton T 121 L *.80 Pomeroy Haze124«¬ Doctor Leo116¶¢ Unfathomed121¾ speed, faded 10
19Oct24 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¶¾ 1:13¼¿ 1:40½^ 3g lAoc 15000nw3/L-c 69-71 2 6¼ 6º 7» 7½ 7¿£ Vargas J P 120 L *1.30 Macho Beanie120¸ Heza Pickle120¡ Creekside120¶ evenly near back 9

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Rovinsky Kirk for $15,000, Delany Sarah - Trainer
Workout(s): 20 Nov 24 Ded 3F ft :37.1b 2/11

5
4-1 Green

Golden Quality (L)
B.g.6 Quality Road - Without Delay by Seeking the Gold, KY
Red, Green Ball w/ Red RR

82 Own: E. R. Racing Stables, LLC (Eduardo Ramirez)
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (94-18-18-12)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (162-26-35-24) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $790
2024: 11 2 3 2 $31,390 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $7,770
Life: 30 5 8 4 $79,406 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $30,720

Track: 14 4 4 2 $58,390
27Nov24 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¾ :47¸¿ 1:19¿¹ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 56-78 7 6 5¸¢ 4¸¢ 4º¡ 4º Lozada C 120 bL 4.90 Proven Hope120£ Crushed It118¶ Call My Banker124¸¢ mild bid, no factor 9
14Nov24 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¶» :46½¸ 1:19»¸ 3g Alw 36000cnd 92-83 3 2 3¨μ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¨μ Lozada C 120 bL *1.50 Calculated Luv118«¬ Special Dispatch118¨μ Golden Quality120¶¡ speed, outfinished 7
18Oct24 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶º :47¿» 1:19¼¾ 3g Clm 4000-c 66-94 2 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1» 1¶^ Castillo A 122 bL 2.10 Golden Quality122¶^ Rifey120¶¢ Street Art120¶¡ pulled away, best 7

Claimed by E.R. Racing Stables LLC from Jarrett Jr., Terrell and Lara Racing Stables LLC for $4,000, Lara Jorge - Trainer
09Sep24 Lad6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¾½ 1:15¶º 1:45^¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 59-81 7 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 5» Castillo A 122 bL 9.10 Galerio122¡ Populist122¶¢ Guitar Boy122¶¡ duel,2p,wkn 11
19Aug24 Lad3 ft 7f¸^ :23¸½ :46¸^ 1:25¶¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 55-81 4 4 6¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Guerrero J A 122 bL *.80 Golden Quality122¨μ Taysom120º£ Big Rojo122¶£ 3w3/8,duel,determined 8

Claimed by Jarrett Jr., Terrell and Lara Racing Stables LLC from Puryear, Jr. Glynn A. for $5,000, Gibson Jonas - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :54.4b 39/39 25 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 14/76 17 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 28/40 4 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :53.4b 50/59

6
10-1 Black

Pomeroy Haze (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Silver Haze - Pomeroy Girl by Pomeroy, OK
Black, Red Star w/ ML on Back, Black Sleeves w/ Red Bands & Stars

78 Own: Michael J. Mazoch and Linda Mazoch
Trn: Chasey Deville Pomier (48-5-4-6)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (168-6-10-18) 115»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 10 0 3 3 $42,531
2024: 15 2 3 3 $34,737 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 1 $59,040
Life: 59 14 8 10 $266,278 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $19,581

Track: 5 1 0 0 $7,740
15Jan25 Ded4 wfs 5f¸¼ :22¼º :46¶¼ :58¼¼ 4g Clm 4000nw2/6m-c 67-74 4 3 1«¬ 2¶ 4¾ 4¼¡ Munoz S 122 fL 3.90 Magic Castle120º£ Lover Boy120¨μ Global Stage120¶¡ speed, weakened 9

Claimed by Mazoch, Michael J. and Mazoch, Linda from L and G Racing Stables for $4,000, Govea Cesar - Trainer
19Dec24 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :23¼¼ :48^^ 1:26»º 3g Clm 7500nw2/y/x 49-76 5 4 4» 5¼ 4¼ 5¿¡ Munoz S 120 fL 4.00 Fahan120¸£ Bind Faith119¶¢ Biloxi120»¢ never a factor 6
04Dec24 Ded4 ft 7K¸^ :23¼¸ :48»¾ 1:34¹^ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 79-82 2 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ Munoz S 124 fL 13.20 Pomeroy Haze124«¬ Doctor Leo116¶¢ Unfathomed121¾ all out, held on 10
25Oct24 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹» :45º¾ :57½¿ 3g Str 5000cnd 56-68 5 5 7¸£ 8¼ 7¶^ 8¶¸¡ Munoz S 115» fL 14.10 Charco119º¡ Flower Cat117¸£ Risky Priority117¨μ bled, vanned off 9
06Sep24 RP4 ft 6f»^ :23¸¼ :46½¾ 1:11¶^ 3g Clm 30000 10-67 1 6 6º¢ 6»£ 6»¡ 5¾ Diaz R 120 fL 18.40 1102 It Makes Sense120¶£ Lea Me Be120¡ Bling Mountain121«¬ unhurried, mild rally 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Ded 3F ft :37.2b 4/8

7
12-1Orange

Talk to Tokey (L)
Ch.g.5 Ride On Curlin - Summer Embrace by Winslow Homer, FL
Hunter Green w/ Black Band

70 Own: Chasey Deville Pomier
Trn: Owner (48-5-4-6)

ELIO J. BARRERA (332-49-52-44) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 1 0 $26,160 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $7,329
Life: 24 5 1 2 $53,376 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $14,400

Track: 7 2 0 1 $25,700
08Jan25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24^¶ :49^¸ 1:33¼¶ 4g Str 5000cnd 69-76 6 8 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 4¶^¢ Fusilier C 120 bL 23.90 Call My Banker122¡ My Uncle Leon124¿¢ Fahan124¡ broke slow, bid, faded 8
30Nov24 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¼¹ :48^» 1:34^¼ 3g Str 4000cnd 57-77 4 6 5¹¢ 6¼£ 5¼¡ 4º£ Rodriguez J L 122 bL 21.90 Fire Sword124¸¢ Affirm Chief120¶¢ Hanks124¶¢ mild bid, no factor 8
06Nov24 Ded7 mys 1B¶¼ :48»½ 1:13¾¸ 1:46¾¸ 3g SOC 4000 - N 70-56 6 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 5½¢ 5¶º¢ Rodriguez J L 120 bL 4.00 Executive Action122¼£ City Park117¶¢ Into Wishing117£ speed, faded 6
17Oct24 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿^ :48¹º 1:21^¶ 3g Str 5000cnd 63-75 7 3 2¶¡ 4¶ 4¸¢ 1¨μ Rodriguez J L 120 bL 13.20 Talk to Tokey120¨μ Muffin Nuts117¡ Creole Charlie118«¬ dueled, up late 10
06Jul24 Evd5 ft 1m»» :48¼º 1:13¾¼ 1:40»½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y 77-83 7 1º 1º 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ Rodriguez J L 124 bL 9.80 Unanimously119«¬ Talk to Tokey124¶£ Bode's Light121¶£ drifted, just missed 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Ded 3F ft :37.1b 3/8 1 Feb 25 Ded 3F ft :37.2b 4/17 28 Dec 24 Ded 3F sy :37.2b 5/23

8
8-1 Pink

Magawildtime© (L)
B.g.7 Time Bandit - I'm Wild by Precocity, LA
Baby Blue, White Stars/Green Stripes "D" Logo, White Stars on Right Sleeve

78 Own: Darrin Dares
Trn: Randy Degeyter, Jr. (24-5-5-1)

JANSEN MELANCON (241-26-28-29) 119

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,080 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $24,320
2024: 14 2 2 2 $60,750 Off (Dirt): 11 0 1 3 $24,220
Life: 38 5 4 7 $161,500 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $28,200

Track: 14 2 0 3 $71,890
16Jan25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :45½¸ :58»¼ 4g lStr 5000cnd 54-83 4 5 5» 5½¢ 4¼¡ 3¼£ Melancon J 122 fL 6.30 Adieu Aces122¸ Speightful One122º£ Magawildtime122£ no match for top two 6
28Dec24 Ded3 sys 7K¸^ :24¸¾ :49»¶ 1:35¹½ 3g lSOC 5000 - N 63-74 3 3 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 4¹£ Melancon J 124 fL 7.80 Izzy's Baby Boy120«¬ Northernreflection120¸¡ Sarah's Vision124¶¢ clr lead, slow retreat 6
15Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22»^ :46»½ 1:11½¹ 3g lClm 12500cnd 78-86 4 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L *1.70 Magawildtime121¹¡ Risky Priority121¶£ Drewmazing121¨μ drew off, driving, 8
05Dec24 FG6 sys 6f¾^ :21¿^ :46^^ 1:12^¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x 80-74 6 5 5º 4¹¡ 3º 3»¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 fL 8.00 Young Tuscan120º¢ Otra Cosa115¶ Magawildtime122¨μ 4-5pbtw,up shw1/8,held 8
30Oct24 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23»¿ :47¹¸ 1:19¹¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 56-67 5 2 3¹ 4¹ 6¼¢ 7¿ Melancon J 121 fL 2.20 Call My Banker122¶£ Northernreflection117¸ Street Art120¡ pressed, faded 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-1-5-4 DED-02/14/2025-7

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 8-9 )Pick 3 (Races8-10)

8 Delta Downs
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. (Includes $33,500 from Slots)(Plus $10,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver
Claiming, Starter, Trial, Or Louisiana Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 14, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race
Since December 14, 2024 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Maiden And Claiming Races Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Classic Bet (L)
B.g.6 Classic Empire - My Bethany by Bernstein, KY
Red, White ZD, Red Sleeves w/white Stripe

77 Own: Cavello Veloce Stables ( Thomas Paltani)
Trn: Isai V. Gonzalez (143-14-18-21)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (316-41-52-43) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $315
2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,160 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $17,348
Life: 21 4 3 3 $78,649 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $9,360

Track: 5 0 2 1 $20,520
14Dec24 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :22¿^ :46¾º 1:32»¿ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 90-54 4 4 3¸ 6º¢ 7¶º 7¸¹£ Lozada C 120 L 38.30 Special Dispatch119»¡ Mazing Mark120¸£ Bettera120¶¢ outrun 7
25Jan24 Ded7 mys 6K¹¾ :23¼» :47»¹ 1:20¹¹ 4g Alw 36000nw1/x 81-80 7 2 2¶ 1¡ 3¡ 4º Dominguez J 119 L 7.90 Grunt116¨μ Marks Promise116¡ Lauri's Wish116¹¢ speed, weakened 9
18Dec23 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¹¹ :47¸» 1:20¸¾ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 97-87 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Dominguez J 119 L 4.00 Donegal Factor118¨μ Classic Bet119£ Jolly Tommy123¸£ prsd,led,duel,grdgngly 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Ded 5F ft 1:05.4b 5/6 8 Jan 25 Ded 5F ft 1:05b 3/7 4 Dec 24 Ded 5F ft 1:03.4b 10/13 21 Nov 24 Ded 5F ft 1:03.1b 3/7

2
20-1 White

Run Carlos© (L)
B.g.5 Custom for Carlos - All American Star by Quiet American, LA
Black, Yellow Horseshoe w/ T/C Triple C on Back, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves

67 Own: Triple C Racing Stables, LLC (Ricardo Saul Castillo)
Trn: Ricardo Saul Castillo (25-4-0-3)

JOCELYN EDISON (27-5-0-2) 112»

2025: 3 1 0 0 $14,880 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 3 1 0 $43,910 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,760
Life: 22 4 3 5 $92,880 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $15,500

Track: 14 3 2 4 $69,180
24Jan25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¼ :47¾½ 1:21^¼ 4g lAlw 44000nw1/x 55-69 7 6 3¸ 2¶ 5¸¢ 5¹¡ Edison J 115» bL 6.80 Pegaso122¡ Summertime Peppers120¸ Majestic Palace120«¬ pressed, faded 8
15Jan25 Ded6 wfs 5f¸¼ :22¸¸ :46^º :59¶½ 4g Alw 36000cnd 39-74 1 8 8¼£ 7¼£ 5»¢ 4¹¢ Edison J 112» bL 27.10 Guitar Doctor117¶ Tripple D Ruller117¶ Loudermilk120¶¢ late interest 8
02Jan25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :23»¿ :47¿¼ 1:27¿º 4g Clm 7500nw4/L 79-79 7 5 4¶ 1¹ 1¸ 1¶£ Edison J 116» bL 7.40 Run Carlos116¶£ Sammy Danseur Jr.117¸£ Insignis124¶£ slipthru,led,kept2task 9
Workout(s): 14 Dec 24 Ded 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/5

3
6-1 Blue

Raven's Nest (L)
B.g.5 Constitution - My Kitty by Catienus, KY
Red, Green Ball w/ Black House Outline & Goat on Back, Red & Green Checkered Sleeves

74 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (155-37-20-22)

JANSEN MELANCON (241-26-28-29) 120

2025: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,370
2024: 7 2 0 1 $34,299 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,111
Life: 15 4 0 1 $84,001 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $20,534

Track: 2 2 0 0 $16,200
16Jan25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¼ :47¾¾ 1:20¾¼ 4g Clm 5000cnd-c 45-82 7 6 8¼ 8¹¢ 2«¬ 1¾£ Melancon J 124 bL *.90 Raven's Nest124¾£ Dr. Snyder122¨μ Ojitos115¹ pulled away, handily 9

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Shaby, Selman and Diodoro, Robertino for $5,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
27Dec24 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾½ :47¿» 1:20¿¼ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 49-84 2 4 6» 6¹¢ 3¶ 1»¢ Melancon J 120 bL 2.40 Raven's Nest120»¢ Vobiscum124¶¢ Heza Sexy Zong117»¢ 4w2nd,drvpst,drewoff 7
02Sep24 Lad6 ft 6K¸^ :22¼¶ :45ºº 1:17¼¶ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 39-50 4 5 5»¢ 4¼ 4»¡ 4¶^£ Wade L 122 bL *1.30 Calculated Luv119¶¢ Oceola119¿ Munnings Catsle119¡ trld, late interest 5
Workout(s): 17 Dec 24 Lad 5F ft 1:03.4b 6/9 10 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :50b 20/31 4 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :52b 11/11 26 Nov 24 Lad 4F ft :49.1b 5/10

4
10-1 Yellow

Uncle Reg (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Lea - Sierra Olivia by Pulpit, KY
Blue, White Sash "Ascent", Red Stripes Down White Sleeves

80 Own: Kirk Rovinsky
Trn: Sarah Delany (75-14-8-14)

PAULINA RAMIREZ (153-18-24-10) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $30,640
2024: 10 2 2 0 $51,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,400
Life: 16 2 3 2 $88,032 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $59,840

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,400
28Dec24 Ded6 sys 7f¶» :24¸¶ :49¸¶ 1:28¶½ 3g Clm 15000nw3/L 54-87 3 6 6¸£ 6¸£ 2¶ 2«¬ Ramirez P 120 bL 2.40 Baron of the Nile119«¬ Uncle Reg120¹¢ Dustin the Diamond119¶¡ 3w2nd,rallied,missed 7
27Nov24 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¾ :47¸¿ 1:19¿¹ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 70-68 8 5 2«¬ 3¨μ 5»¡ 8¾£ Ramirez P 120 bfL 21.70 Proven Hope120£ Crushed It118¶ Call My Banker124¸¢ speed, steady retreat 9
29Oct24 Ded6 ft 7K¸^ :23º¾ :48º» 1:32ºº 3g Clm 10000nw3/L/x-c 38-70 10 10 9» 9¹£ 6»¡ 6¶^ Wellington K 120 bL 2.00 South Side120¨μ Tiz Donegal120¹¡ Dustin the Diamond118»¡ never a threat 10

Claimed by Rovinsky Kirk from JKX Racing for $10,000, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 52/76 a17 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :46.3b 1/40

5
12-1 Green

Courageous Cupid (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Cupid - Courageous Heart by Bodemeister, KY
Yellow, Red 'S' on Back

67 Own: Linda Sternberger
Trn: Juan C. Sanchez (13-1-1-2)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (312-77-40-51) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 1 $14,150 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $15,230 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,400

Track: 2 1 0 0 $12,480
04Jan25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23½» :48¾½ 1:26»½ 4g Alw 36000nw2/L/x 62-77 7 7 4¸¡ 3¨μ 4¸ 5¼ DelCid V 120 fL 1.60 Crushed It122º£ Pitch and Run117¡ Connectique117£ vied5-4w, weakened 7
08Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¶ :45¿¶ 1:11¿¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 68-75 1 4 3¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¶¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 fL 2.60 Gambe Forte119«¬ Saint Peter's Bay119¶¢ Courageous Cupid122¸¢ ins,3-4p upr,need more 6
23Nov24 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¾ :48º» 1:20^¿ 3g Mcl 15000 48-84 4 4 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ Thornton T 122 fL *2.40 Courageous Cupid122¹ Grand Sam122»¢ Midnight Avenger122¾£ pressed, clear, urging 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/13 20 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/25 22 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :48.3b 11/107 16 Nov 24 FG 3F ft :36.4bg 5/22

6
10-1 Black

Starscape (L)
B.c.4 Ghostzapper - Prospective Saint by Saint Ballado, KY
Red, White 'B' in White Ring Front/Back, White Stripe Down Sleeves

78 Own: Jason Lovern and Pamela Belk Lovern
Trn: Antonio Alberto (40-9-6-12)

ELIO J. BARRERA (332-49-52-44) 120

2025: 1 1 0 0 $10,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 2 0 $45,714 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $10,800
Life: 6 2 2 0 $57,764 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $27,300

Track: 2 1 1 0 $15,800
10Jan25 Ded6 mys 7f¶» :24¼¶ :49¼¾ 1:27¿½ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 46-80 7 2 1¸ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Fusilier C 120 bL *.05 Starscape120¹¡ Gran Chico118¹ Confucius120¨μ led throughout, best 7

Claimed by Lovern, Jason and Lovern, Pamela Belk from Cole Stanford D. for $10,000, Landry Allen - Trainer
20Nov24 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23¶º :46¿¼ 1:26¿¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L-c 96-84 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ Barrera E J 120 bL *.70 Perfect Edge120«¬ Starscape120¡ Proven Advocate118¹ dueled, just missed 7

Claimed by Cole Stanford D. from Moss Maggi for $20,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
18Oct24 Kee3 ft *7fº» :22»¼ :45¾½ 1:28¸¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 94-87 6 3 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸¡ Concepcion A 120 bL 5.25 Merit118¸¡ Starscape120¸¢ Concentration118¸¡ prmpt 2w,duel ins,bstd 10

Claimed by Moss Maggi from The Unstable LLC for $30,000, Santamaria Carlos - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 15/59

7
3-1 Orange

Drip d'Oro (L)
B.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - Wicked Wish by Gold Case, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash

79 Own: Maggi Moss
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (22-6-6-3)

VICENTE DEL-CID (231-58-28-33) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $7,200 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,322
2024: 9 2 2 0 $35,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 3 1 $46,548 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $7,200
17Jan25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48^¿ 1:12¿¾ 1:38¶^ 4g Alw 36000cnd 76-99 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 2¶¡ 2» 2¶^¢ DelCid V 120 bL 4.00 Seismic Spirit120¶^¢ Drip d'Oro120¼ Mazing Mark120¶£ no match, 2nd best 6
27Nov24 CD6 ft 1mº^ :46¸» 1:11¸» 1:36^¿ 3g Clm 20000cnd-c 69-82 4 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 4º Lanerie C J 118 bfL 4.99 Transcendental118¸¢ Hey Boss121¶¢ Arrogates Spirit114¡ 2wbtw,brsh 4pupr,yield 8

Claimed by Moss Maggi from Thorndale Stable LLC for $20,000, Hiles Jeff A. - Trainer
30Oct24 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47¼¹ 1:12¹^ 1:44¸¾ 3g Str 30000nw3/L 88-75 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ 4¼ 5¾¡ Torres J A 118 bL 15.68 Bernin Hot120¸£ Harleezy121¶ Cawkab121º¢ trck 3w,chsd 4w,yieldd 6
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :47.4b 3/35 8 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/27 30 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49b 40/117 22 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 28/44

8
6-1 Pink

Copter© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Country Day - Whirlie Bertie by Stormin Fever, LA
Blue, White Circle w/ R on Back, Blue/White Sleeves

86 Own: Ray Robbins
Trn: Owner (18-1-3-1)

ALEX BIRZER (252-28-37-30) 119

2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,760 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $615
2024: 12 4 1 2 $93,315 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $15,600
Life: 21 6 2 2 $167,085 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,800

Track: 10 3 1 2 $75,040
01Feb25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¶ :45½½ :58½¾ 4g lPrmRgCjSt -50k 95-90 1 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¸¡ Birzer A 121 bL 6.80 Charco119¶ Hardly Able124£ Adieu Aces124£ speed, inside, faded 8
11Jan25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¶ :46^¶ :58¿º 4g SOC 5000 - N 88-82 6 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹¢ Birzer A 121 bL *1.40 Hardly Able119¸ Heza Priority119«¬ Charco117¶¢ speed, hung late 7
20Dec24 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¿ :45¾¶ :58¿¹ 3g lStr 5000cnd 93-95 3 3 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Birzer A 120 bL 12.10 Copter120«¬ Sharp Charlie122£ Adieu Aces124¹¢ speed, held on gamely 9

9
4-1 Aqua

Mor Big Lee© (L)
Ch.g.5 Mor Spirit - City Run by Cherokee Run, LA
Red

79 Own: Tim Dixon
Trn: Owner (89-5-5-8)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (162-26-35-24) 117

2025: 2 2 0 0 $18,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 2 1 2 $27,574 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $24,922
Life: 30 6 3 4 $111,094 Distance: 10 5 1 1 $76,045

Track: 17 5 3 2 $90,960
05Feb25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¹ :47¿¾ 1:20¹½ 4g Clm 4000nw2/6m-c 76-88 5 2 2¸ 2¡ 1¸ 1º¢ Thornton T 121 bL *.60 Mor Big Lee121º¢ Stans Home Run120¸£ Bouldering117¶¢ stalked, clear late 7

Claimed by Dixon Tim from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $4,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
08Jan25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¿ :47¿¾ 1:20¿¼ 4g Clm 4000cnd 84-83 10 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹ Thornton T 117 bL *2.60 Mor Big Lee117¹ Big Rojo122¶ Birthday Party115¶¡ speed, clear, best 10
18Dec24 Ded4 mys 6K¹¾ :23½¾ :47º¶ 1:19¼¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 47-66 5 4 5º¡ 4º 4¶^ 4¶¶¡ DelCid V 121 bL *1.10 Doctor Leo116¿ Carbon Stryker124¡ Muffin Nuts121¸ moved up, evenly late 9
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 11/21

10
9-2 Purple

Elusive d'Oro (L)
B.g.8 Elusive Quality - Bridgette Bordeaux by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Red, Green Ball w/ Black House Outline & Goat on Back, Red & Green Checkered Sleeves

78 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (155-37-20-22)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (198-9-25-22) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 2 1 $79,576
2024: 12 3 1 3 $38,220 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 0 $13,680
Life: 51 6 8 11 $220,603 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $26,248

Track: 16 4 1 5 $55,060
08Jan25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24^¶ :49^¸ 1:33¼¶ 4g Str 5000cnd 50-76 8 5 7¸£ 7¸£ 7¼¡ 6¶^¡ Thornton T 120 L 5.90 Call My Banker122¡ My Uncle Leon124¿¢ Fahan124¡ showed little 8
19Dec24 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :23º¹ :48¶½ 1:33¿¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 69-85 4 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 1¹ 1º¡ Thornton T 124 L *1.60 Elusive d'Oro124º¡ Big Rojo124¸ Zultan120¶£ clear, much the best 8
06Dec24 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23º¶ :47¼¶ 1:27¿» 3g Clm 4000cnd 87-81 10 7 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 3¸ 1¶ Thornton T 124 L 4.40 Elusive d'Oro124¶ Mor Big Lee121¨μ Big Rojo124¶ 5wide, best late 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 14/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 9-10 )

9 Delta Downs
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $45,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $40,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 14, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since December 14, 2024 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Claiming Races Not
Considered In Estimating Allowances). Seven And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

The Boss Soss© (L)
B.g.5 Court Vision - Cup Racer by Value Plus, LA
Light Pink, 'B' on Gray Ball, Gray Chevrons on Sleeves

78 Own: Lester Bourque
Trn: Allen Landry (150-41-27-20)

CASEY FUSILIER (127-22-15-17) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,140
2024: 7 1 2 1 $56,200 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,300
Life: 27 2 9 3 $184,710 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,080

Track: 10 2 4 2 $103,620
24Jan25 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47º¾ 1:12½º 1:43¾¶ 4g lAlw 60000nw3/L 77-80 4 3¸¡ 3¹ 4¶¡ 4¸ 4»¢ Ortiz J L 121 bL 3.30 Court Jester124¶£ Brittany's Dream121£ Tambourine Star121¸£ stalk 3p,4-5p1/4,nobid 6
07Dec24 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48^½ 1:13^¾ 1:44½¸ 3g lAlw 60000nw3/L 68-74 3 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¢ Ortiz J L 121 bL *.90 Gamer Nate118¸¢ The Boss Soss121«¬ Cajun Ami121¶ stalk 3w,chsd,held plc 6
06Nov24 Ded5 mys 7f¶» :23^¸ :47»^ 1:25¿¿ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 56-83 4 5 4¼ 4º 3¹¡ 3¹ Fusilier C 120 bL 2.50 Otra Cosa118¹ Midnight Halo118«¬ The Boss Soss120½¢ outfinished for 2nd 8
22Mar24 FG5 gds 1ÇÀ ¶½ :46¼¼ 1:12¸¶ 1:43»¿ 4g lAlw 59000nw3/L 87-53 7 4¸¢ 6º 6¼¡ 8¶^ 9¸^£ Geroux F 121 bL 3.40 Peso Pesado121¸¡ Macho Beanie121£ Duvee121¶£ 3wd btwn,gave way 1/2 9
06Mar24 FG7 ft 1m»^ :48¶» 1:13¶¾ 1:39¾½ 4g lAlw 59000nw3/L 69-81 7 3¸ 3¸ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Geroux F 121 bL 5.40 Ranch Water121¶¢ The Boss Soss121¶¢ Duvee121£ 3w,chasd,outmvd,ran on 12
10Feb24 FG1 ft 1m»^ :47¿¾ 1:12¾» 1:39¾¾ 4g lAlw 59000nw3/L 69-75 5 3¹¡ 5º¡ 6½¡ 7¾ 7½¢ Lanerie C J 121 bL 2.60 Manly Deeds121¨μ Peso Pesado121¡ Duvee121¶¡ w2wbtw,chckd11/16,faded 7
20Jan24 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :45¼º 1:11¶¼ 4g lAlw 60000nw3/L 61-76 7 5 5¹¡ 5º 5¹¡ 4¹ Lanerie C J 124 bL 8.70 Myglorybee124¶£ Macho Beanie121¶¢ Hardly Able121¨© chsd 4-5p,mild,mss shw 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 6/40 2 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :50b 1/2

2
7-2 White

Deal With It Daddy© (L)
Ch.c.4 El Deal - Giovanna by Gio Ponti, LA
Black & White Checkered

75 Own: Israel Flores Horses LLC (Israel Flores)
Trn: Jose Grimaldo (16-1-1-2)

CARLOS PEREZ (190-20-16-18) 115»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 0 $33,060 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,640
Life: 8 2 1 0 $71,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 0 $33,060
20Dec24 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :49º¸ 1:14º½ 1:40¿¹ 3g lAlw 45000nw3/L/x 54-82 7 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ Rodriguez J L 119 L 3.30 Cajun Ami120¸¢ Titanium Deal119£ My Pal Sweet120«¬ pressed, missed show 7
30Nov24 Ded1 ft 7f¶» :23¿¶ :48½½ 1:27»¸ 3g lAlw 44000nw2/L 66-84 4 2 3¶ 3¸ 2¸ 1£ Rodriguez J L 118 L 4.40 Deal With It Daddy118£ Pitch and Run120«¬ Connectique118¹¡ pressed, best late 5
09Nov24 Ded6 sys 7f¶» :23¸½ :48¶¿ 1:28¾¹ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 99-74 1 4 2¶ 3¶¡ 3º 4¶ Rodriguez J L 118 fL 3.90 Joey's Lightening120¨μ Habanero Tom120¨μ My Pal Sweet120¡ angled out, mild rally 8
30Oct24 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :46^» :58¸» 3g lAlw 44000nw2/L 45-66 6 8 6¹ 6¸¢ 5¾ 5¿¡ Rodriguez J L 118 fL 10.00 He's Just Lucky118º£ Pennys Deal122¹ Tripple D Ruller120¶¢ broke out, even effort 9
05Aug23 Lad4 ft 5K¸^ :22»¶ :46»¶ 1:05»¸ 2 lStk - LaCupJuvB - 75k 54-54 8 8 7¹¢ 8¹¢ 7¸£ 4¶^¢ Rodriguez J L 116 L 18.90 Strong Promise119¸¡ Good and Stout117»£ El Dinero119¸ midpack,4w,8wupper,eve 10
08Jul23 Evd8 ft 5Kº^ :22¶½ :46½¶ 1:06»º 2 lStk - DSYongFutB - 70k 75-63 6 1 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¡ 2¸¡ Rodriguez J L 119 L 6.60 El Dinero118¸¡ Deal With It Daddy119¨μ Good and Stout119¶¢ asked turn,bid,held2nd 11
17Jun23 Evd1 ft 5f»^ :22¸» :46¼½ :59¾½ 2 lMsw 34000 51-62 3 6 3¸¡ 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ Rodriguez J L 118 L 8.20 Deal With It Daddy118¶¡ Sounds Like Power118º¢ El Dinero118º closer3w1/4,late surge 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :49b 2/39

3
8-1 Blue

Star Redemption© (L)
B.g.5 Not This Time - Shes Into Mischief by Into Mischief, LA
White, Black framed Red Star and Band, , Black framed Red Star on White Sleeves

61 Own: Kaela McGhee and Joey Lopez
Trn: Allen Landry (150-41-27-20)

JANSEN MELANCON (241-26-28-29) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $810 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $368
2024: 5 0 0 1 $4,950 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $810
Life: 12 2 0 2 $73,524 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,760
29Jan25 Ded7 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹º :45¿º :58¾¶ 4g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 33-63 3 7 9¼¢ 9¼£ 7½¡ 5¾ Fusilier C 117 L 15.60 Perfect Edge120»¢ Maximus Freedom119¶£ Our Determination117£ 5wide, no factor 10
16Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :21¾» :45¶¹ 1:10¶¼ 3g lAlw 60000nw3/L 76-49 4 1 6¹¢ 6¼ 6¾ 6¸¸£ Ortiz J L 121 L 9.90 He's Just Lucky119¶ Carpis119»£ Tambourine Star121½ failed to threaten 6
21Nov24 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23½º :47»¾ 1:19¼» 3g lAlw 45000nw3/L/x 77-79 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3» Fusilier C 120 L 9.60 Spinning Aces118£ Titanium Deal118º¢ Star Redemption120¶¡ no match for top two 7
08Mar24 FG3 sys 6f¾^ :21¾¾ :45¼¸ 1:11½¾ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L-c 23-22 11 4 9¶^ 9¶^ 10¶½ 10¸¹¡ Riquelme J 121 L 4.20 Charco121¨μ Reverent121¶¡ Deal With Him121¹ 5p, faded 11

Claimed by Maturin Jerald from Ulwelling, Al and Bill for $5,000, Scherer Gary M. - Trainer
17Feb24 FG1 sys 6f¾^ :21½¶ :45¸¿ 1:11¶» 4g lAlw 65000nw3/L 66-44 9 8 7» 8¾¢ 9¶¶ 9¶¾ Murrill M 121 L 29.40 Doctored Deal124¶ Like This124»¢ George Allen121¸¢ brk out,2p,4p1/4,tired 10
20Jan24 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :45¼º 1:11¶¼ 4g lAlw 60000nw3/L 51-46 5 6 6» 8½ 8¿¡ 8¶¼¡ Cohen D 121 L 17.00 Myglorybee124¶£ Macho Beanie121¶¢ Hardly Able121¨© ins-2p, faded 8
29Dec23 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :49¸^ 1:14¾¹ 1:44¾¼ 3g lAlw 54000nw3/L 49-62 7 6¹£ 5º 4¶¡ 9½¢ 9¶¼ Cohen D 118 L *2.80 Benoit118º¢ Ranch Water118£ Cajun Eddie118¨μ 3-4w,bid btw,chsd,wknd 10
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :37.3b 4/19 11 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 37/54 a6 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :49b 1/49

4
4-1 Yellow

My Dad's Guitar© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Star Guitar - Alicia's Gal by Hat Trick (JPN), LA
Green, Black Horseshoe Yellow M&M on Back, Green/Yellow Checkered Sleeves

65 Own: Mojica Stables, Inc. (Edith Mojica and Alfredo Mojica)
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (100-17-10-21)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (224-31-28-41) 120

2025: 1 1 0 0 $13,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 0 2 $16,340 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 2 $29,540 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 2 0 2 $29,060
25Jan25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¾^ :48¾¿ 1:27¿» 4g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 82-83 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1½¢ Rodriguez J L 120 bL 3.30 My Dad's Guitar120½¢ Hit the Bullseye120«¬ Gran Chico120¶ pulled away, handily 9
20Nov24 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :24¸^ :49½¸ 1:28¶½ 3g lMcl 10000 48-70 3 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1» 1¿¢ Rodriguez J L 122 bL *.70 My Dad's Guitar122¿¢ Bitsy's Star122¨μ Dixie's Astro124¹¢ pulled away, handily 8
16Oct24 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23¾º :49¸º 1:28¹¿ 3 Mcl 10000 44-70 1 2 6º¡ 5¶£ 3¹ 3¶£ Rodriguez J L 119 bL 22.60 Inchhighatahundred119¶£ Canal St. Cupid119«¬ My Dad's Guitar119¾ rail bid, missed 2nd 8
17Aug24 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22¹¾ :46¹¹ 1:05¿» 3g lMcl 10000 11-50 9 10 10¿¢ 9¶¸ 9¶» 5½¡ Rodriguez J L 120 bL 49.80 Baby's Last Dance120«¬ Hit the Bullseye120¸£ Taurean119¶¢ late gain, no factor 10
04Jul24 Evd8 wfs 5fº^ :22»^ :46¼¾ 1:00^¸ 3g lMcl 10000 ---45 2 6 7¶^ 7¾£ 6¶¶ 6½¢ Quiles A 120 bL 21.20 Happy Season124£ Flashin Chip119º We Call Him Doc120¶ passed weaker 8
07Jun24 Evd9 ft 6f¹» :22¿º :47º¹ 1:13º¾ 3g lMcl 5000-c 16-42 3 6 6¼¡ 7º¡ 7¾ 7¾¡ Rodriguez J L 118 bL 11.80 Senor Vegas123«¬ Bitsy's Star118º£ Cozy Gem123¶£ 4-w, never fired 10

Claimed by Mojica Stables, Inc. from LaMarche Maximo for $5,000, Breaux Samuel - Trainer
16May24 Evd5 gdsu 1m»» :50¶^ 1:15¼¼ 1:42¿½ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-15) 18-40 8 3¸¡ 9¶¸ 8¶¹ 8¶¼ 8¶¿¢*Rodriguez J L 118 bL 41.30 Spoken Code120¨μ Sam's Promise119«¬ Donegal Dreamer118¼£ inside,3p,faded,PL7th 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :38.2b 8/27

5
10-1 Green

Baileys Bro© (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Mister Dance - Baileys Lover by Silent Pleasure, LA
Purple, White Diamond Hoop

69 Own: Penny Scarberry
Trn: Jorge Lara (58-8-9-3)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (198-9-25-22) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 2 0 0 $43,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,600
Life: 7 2 2 0 $60,800 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $34,400

Track: 5 1 2 0 $43,400
07Dec24 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48^½ 1:13^¾ 1:44½¸ 3g lAlw 60000nw3/L 66-61 4 4º 5¸£ 6» 5¾ 5¶^¢ Parker D L 121 bfL 10.60 Gamer Nate118¸¢ The Boss Soss121«¬ Cajun Ami121¶ 3p,6p1/4,no impact 6
21Nov24 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :47¸½ 1:12^¶ 1:38¼¾ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 94-80 2 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 4½ 6¶¹¢ Castillo A 117 bfL 16.90 Winston Wolf120¶£ French Composer120¼¡ Mr. Four Sevens117£ speed, faded 7
04May24 Lad6 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸» :47¾º 1:13º¹ 1:44½¹ 3g lAlw 26000nw2/L 78-72 2 2¹ 2¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Wade L 122 fbL *2.10 Baileys Bro122º¢ American Dollars122º Pitch and Run122¸¢ opened up, best 7
12Jan24 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23º½ :48^¿ 1:35¿¼ 4g lMsw 43000 73-69 10 9 8¸¡ 5¹¡ 2«¬ 1¶ Negron L 123 bfL 3.00 Baileys Bro123¶ Poppa Magic123¹£ Tincan Cat123º dueled late, best 10
25Nov23 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23¹» :48¹º 1:34¿» 3g lMsw 43000 48-51 10 10 9»£ 7º¢ 5¼ 7¶¶¢ Negron L 122 bfL *.90 Steauxlit122¶¡ Poppa Magic117» Iron N Steel123¶£ failed to sustain bid 10
11Nov23 Ded6 mys 7K¸^ :23º¹ :48»¹ 1:37¹» 3g lMsw 43000 82-61 8 8 7¸¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¨μ Negron L 122 bfL *1.10 Native Star122¨μ Baileys Bro122¼¢ Prince Perfecta123» midpack,5w,battled,2nd 8
26Oct23 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23»½ :47¼¼ 1:19¼¼ 3g Msw 35000 47-76 1 8 7» 4£ 2º 2º£ Castillo A 117 bfL 26.80 Tiz Donegal120º£ Baileys Bro117º¡ Dr. Snyder120«¬ no match, clear 2nd 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Ded 3F ft :40.4b 8/8

6
12-1 Black

Slew City Henry© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Giant Hit - Game Load by Slew City Slew, LA
Yellow, Black J on Back

56 Own: Robert Jarvis
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

CARLOS LOZADA (152-20-17-14) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $12,510
2024: 9 2 1 1 $24,465 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 1 1 $25,485 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $540
20Dec24 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :49º¸ 1:14º½ 1:40¿¹ 3g lAlw 45000nw3/L/x 51-53 3 4¸ 5¸¡ 7½¢ 7¶¶ 7¸^¡ Dominguez J 120 L 21.80 Cajun Ami120¸¢ Titanium Deal119£ My Pal Sweet120«¬ outrun 7
24Sep24 Lad1 fm p 1B¶»» :48»¶ 1:13¸½ 1:43¿¼ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 21-70 3 4º¡ 5»¡ 4¸¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 119» L *1.70 Slew City Henry119¡ Picasso Baby121¶£ Saucer Eyes124£ bid btwn 1/8,determind 7
10Sep24 Lad4 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :46¾¸ 1:12¸¶ 1:38¸¼ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 82-67 6 6¼ 2¸ 6»£ 3¹ 2¸ Ramirez, Jr. J 119» L 5.10 Cajun Mischief121¸ Slew City Henry119¶¡ Hennessy Wild121¶¡ 3p,bid3/16,late gain 8
14Aug24 Lad7 fm p 1m¸» :48»¾ 1:13»^ 1:37ºº 3g Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw2/L 59-64 11 3¶ 3¶¡ 6¶£ 5¾¡ 5¿¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 L 57.50 Carthage Cajun120¹ Sharp Spark120¹¡ Silver Assassin120¶£ lacked late response 11
02Jul24 Lad6 fm p 7K¸» :23¸¾ :46¹» 1:30½¹ 3g lAlw 25000nw1/x ----- 6 5 7¶» 7¸¹ 7¸º 7»¹¢ Green A 124 L 7.30 Sparkin124£ Le Monstre Rapide122¶¡ Fast Verdict117»¡wbmp,lugout,trld,outrun 7
05Jun24 Lad4 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :47¾¾ 1:13¶¼ 1:44¾¸ 3g lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 68-64 3 6»¡ 5º£ 4¸¡ 3¡ 1¡ Green A 124 L 3.50 Slew City Henry124¡ Cajun Mischief120¸¢ Doss124¶¹¢ 3w2nd,rally,upfnljmps 8
18May24 Lad1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :51¸¸ 1:16º¿ 1:46¹½ 3g Mcl 8000 11-58 2 5¸¡ 6¶£ 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¶£ Munoz S 116» L 13.10 Rockall119¶ Roulette124£ Slew City Henry116¶¢ slip thru, rallied 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Lad 4F ft :49.4b 10/46 17 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :50.3b 4/5 4 Jan 25 Lad 5F ft 1:05b 7/7 26 Nov 24 Lad 6F ft 1:20b 1/1

7
5-1 Orange

Pitch and Run© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Run Away and Hide - Salespitch by Arch, LA
Blue, Yellow Star w/ D, Yellow Stars on Sleeves

74 Own: Henry Ray Dunn
Trn: Owner (31-2-6-6)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (316-41-52-43) 124

2025: 3 1 1 0 $36,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 2 1 $17,580 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $26,400
Life: 28 2 7 6 $122,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 17 2 6 1 $100,020
01Feb25 Ded5 ft 1B¶¼ :48¸¹ 1:13»½ 1:46»» 4g lPremGtlm -60k 92-80 9 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4» 5¶^ Rodriguez J L 121 fL 27.60 Allnight Moonlight119¹ Pacificislandtime121¹ Grunt119¸£ speed, clear, faded 10
15Jan25 Ded7 wfs 1m¸¸ :48¾» 1:13½^ 1:40¸º 4g lAlw 44000cnd 63-86 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¼¢ Rodriguez J L 120 fL 3.40 Pitch and Run120¼¢ Reddingandlee120º£ Heavenly Deal120¨© speed, clear, best 7
04Jan25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23½» :48¾½ 1:26»½ 4g Alw 36000nw2/L/x 80-79 1 3 1¶¡ 4¨μ 2¶¡ 2º£ Rodriguez J L 117 fL 19.70 Crushed It122º£ Pitch and Run117¡ Connectique117£ pc, prsd, 2nd best 7
30Nov24 Ded1 ft 7f¶» :23¿¶ :48½½ 1:27»¸ 3g lAlw 44000nw2/L 73-83 2 1 2«¬ 4¸ 4¹ 2£ Dominguez J 120 fL 7.30 Deal With It Daddy118£ Pitch and Run120«¬ Connectique118¹¡ steadied, willingly 5
07Nov24 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾º :47¼½ 1:20¾^ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 17-69 4 8 7¾¢ 6º 5¼¡ 4¸¢ Dominguez J 121 fL *1.30 Baby's Last Dance119¡ Gran Chico119¶¢ Avery's Gem119¡ wbroke poorly, gain 8
25Oct24 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23½½ :47½¶ 1:20¹¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 55-73 8 3 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ Dominguez J 117 L 9.50 Baron of the Nile119¶¡ Pitch and Run117¶¢ Reddingandlee112¸ late bid, willingly 9
04May24 Lad6 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸» :47¾º 1:13º¹ 1:44½¹ 3g lAlw 26000nw2/L 66-59 5 4»¡ 4º 5¹ 4º 3¾¢ Murray E M 122 L 4.50 Baileys Bro122º¢ American Dollars122º Pitch and Run122¸¢ 5-path, along for 3rd 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)

10 Delta Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. (Includes $7,500 from Slots)(Plus $3,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Chief Harlan (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Good Samaritan - Queen of Races by Henrythenavigator, PA
White/Turquoise w/ DEL CID Down Sleeves

49 $5,000 Own: Ovidio Del Cid Orantes
Trn: Shelton J. Zenon, Sr. (80-4-11-9)

CARLOS PEREZ (190-20-16-18) 119»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $780
2024: 15 0 2 2 $9,185 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $255
Life: 19 0 3 2 $11,335 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $1,475

Track: 6 0 1 1 $4,360
18Jan25 Ded9 ft 7K¸^ :24»» :49¾¾ 1:35¹¹ 4g Mcl 10000 6--- 3 5 8» 9½¢ 9¹^ -- Rosier C R 124 bfL 9.20 Two Weeks Notice124¾ Velocidad124¸ Taurean116¶¢ weased, walked off 9
27Dec24 Ded9 ft 7f¶» :24¹¿ :50¶½ 1:29¼¿ 3g Mcl 5000 35-59 9 6 5¹¡ 4¨μ 2¸ 2¹ Rosier C R 124 bfL 7.80 Gloria's Boy121¹ Chief Harlan124¶ Wildcats's Meow124¸¢ stlk4w,no match 9
26Nov24 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :50¼¶ 1:16¼¸ 1:43¶¿ 3g Mcl 10000 19-49 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 5¶¢ 4¸¢ 3¸¢ Rosier C R 124 bfL 36.00 Iceteca124¸ Velocidad122¨μ Chief Harlan124£ outfinished for 2nd 9
13Nov24 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :49»¶ 1:15º^ 1:42¾¶ 3g Mcl 10000 30-42 1 7¼¢ 5» 6º¡ 8¼¢ 7¿¢ Arana K 119» bL 10.50 Watch the Coast114¸¡ Velocidad122«¬ Iceteca124£ no threat late 9
19Oct24 Ded9 ft 7K¸^ :24¶¾ :50ºº 1:36¸» 3g Mcl 5000 19-53 1 9 10¼ 10¼¢ 7¼¡ 4»¡ Vargas J P 124 bL 11.30 Benissimo124¶¡ Whatdidwedo122¹ My Uncle Billy124¶ wide gain, no factor 10

2
4-1 White

Irish Moon (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Ransom the Moon - Ireland by Afleet Alex, KY
Red/Black Quarters, BMS , Red/Black/White Checkered Sleeves

45 $5,000 Own: BMS Racing Stable (Sarah Delany)
Trn: Sarah Delany (75-14-8-14)

ELIO J. BARRERA (332-49-52-44) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $480 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,251
2024: 3 0 0 0 $780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $4,611 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $480

Track: 6 0 0 0 $3,360
25Jan25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¿ :49¶^ 1:21¸½ 4g Mcl 10000 29-49 6 9 9»£ 8¹¢ 7¶¶ 5¶º¢ DelCid V 124 bL 7.50 Midnight Avenger124¾ Calle Diamante124¹¡ My Uncle Billy124¶ wide gain, no factor 10
27Dec24 Ded9 ft 7f¶» :24¹¿ :50¶½ 1:29¼¿ 3g Mcl 5000 18-49 6 8 8¼¢ 8»¢ 5»¡ 6¾¢ DelCid V 123 bL *2.90 Gloria's Boy121¹ Chief Harlan124¶ Wildcats's Meow124¸¢ passed tiring rivals 9
26Nov24 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :50¼¶ 1:16¼¸ 1:43¶¿ 3g Mcl 10000 13-40 5 5¹ 6¹ 4¶¢ 7»¢ 6½¡ DelCid V 122 bL *1.70 Iceteca124¸ Velocidad122¨μ Chief Harlan124£ even effort, no bid 9
04Jan24 Ded1 ft 7f¹^ :23¿¿ :49ºº 1:30½» 3 Mcl 7500 28-44 6 8 7» 7»¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¢ Stokes J 120 bL *.80 Winmor Wendy120£ No More Words117£ Deroy120£ wpnchd bck, 4wlate run 8
08Dec23 Ded9 ft 7K¸^ :23½¹ :48¸½ 1:35»¼ 2 Msw 35000 49-36 3 9 8º¢ 8¶¸ 8¶º 8¶¿£ Stokes J 121 bL 1.70 The Donegal Clan121º¢ Defiant Malice121¸¡ Donegal Dreamer121¹¡ showed little 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :53.2bg 52/55 17 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :37b 5/21 11 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 21/54

3
10-1 Blue

B D Envisionist© (L)
Ch.g.4 Preservationist - See the Stream by Ford Every Stream, LA
Black, Yellow Horseshoe w/ T/C Triple C on Back, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves

35 $5,000 Own: Triple C Racing Stables, LLC (Ricardo Saul Castillo)
Trn: Ricardo Saul Castillo (25-4-0-3)

JOCELYN EDISON (27-5-0-2) 116»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $750 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $390
Life: 4 0 0 0 $750 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $390

Track: 2 0 0 0 $390
27Dec24 Ded9 ft 7f¶» :24¹¿ :50¶½ 1:29¼¿ 3g Mcl 5000 36-40 4 5 4¹¡ 5¸£ 8½¡ 8¶¸£ Edison J 115» fL 46.10 Gloria's Boy121¹ Chief Harlan124¶ Wildcats's Meow124¸¢ 4wupr, no late kick 9
07Dec24 Ded2 sys 6K¹¾ :24¹^ :49º½ 1:23»» 3g Mcl 5000 41-28 1 5 3¹ 4¸¡ 6» 5¶^ Edison J 115» L 7.80 Tap to Connect123¨© Gloria's Boy121¶¢ Wildcats's Meow124¸£ contention, faded 8
28Jun24 Evd9 ft 6f¹» :22¾^ :46½¹ 1:12»½ 3g Mcl 5000 30-40 2 5 7º£ 6» 5¿¡ 5¶¹ Munoz S 114» L 37.70 Hrd Luck Henry123¶¡ Bby's Lst Dnce115¼¡ Hay Diddle Diddle123¹¡ chase,svd gnd,outkickd 12
02May24 Evd1 sysu 1m»» :48¾¼ 1:15ºº 1:42¼¼ 3g lMcl 20000 (20-15) 62-20 3 6¹¡ 8¹¡ 9¶¸ 8¶¸ 8¸¼£ Munoz S 113» L 68.60 White Ice118£ Regatta Bay118»¢ Contraband Early123¶¢ slow start, no threa 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 10/11 30 Nov 24 Ded 5F ft 1:05.4b 4/7

4
3-1 Yellow

Wildcats's Meow (L)
B.g.5 Tale of Ekati - Danish Wildcat by Danehill, KY
Green, Black Horseshoe Yellow M&M on Back, Green/Yellow Checkered Sleeves

45 $5,000 Own: Mojica Stables, Inc. (Edith Mojica and Alfredo Mojica)
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (100-17-10-21)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (168-6-10-18) 119»

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 0 1 3 $6,410 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,060
Life: 24 0 1 4 $9,770 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $3,640

Track: 11 0 0 3 $5,040
31Jan25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23º½ :47¾» 1:23º½ 4g Mcl 5000 52-45 2 4 5½¢ 4º¢ 4» 3º£ Munoz S 124 bfL 8.60 Mr Liam and Alan119¸£ Whatdidwedo124¸ Wildcats's Meow124¡ 4wide, up for show 9
27Dec24 Ded9 ft 7f¶» :24¹¿ :50¶½ 1:29¼¿ 3g Mcl 5000 21-57 1 3 7»£ 6¹£ 4º¡ 3º Rengifo J 124 bfL 14.10 Gloria's Boy121¹ Chief Harlan124¶ Wildcats's Meow124¸¢ ins,3wupr,late gain 9
07Dec24 Ded2 sys 6K¹¾ :24¹^ :49º½ 1:23»» 3g Mcl 5000 35-46 6 2 4º 3¸ 2¡ 3¶¢ Rengifo J 124 bfL 18.10 Tap to Connect123¨© Gloria's Boy121¶¢ Wildcats's Meow124¸£ contention, bid, faded 8
19Oct24 Ded9 ft 7K¸^ :24¶¾ :50ºº 1:36¸» 3g Mcl 5000 35-50 10 6 7¹¡ 6¸¡ 5¼¢ 6½ Munoz S 119» bfL 23.00 Benissimo124¶¡ Whatdidwedo122¹ My Uncle Billy124¶ near middle, even try 10
17Sep24 Lad5 ft 7f¸^ :23»¸ :46»¿ 1:25^¸ 3g Mcl 8000 ---41 2 8 8¶¸ 7¶º 5¶» 5¶¿¡ Vargas J P 124 bfL 27.00 One Sharp Tiz121¾¡ Spoonman124¨μ Silver Redesdale116¿¡ even effort 2p 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 13/55

5
15-1 Green

First Cape (L)
Ch.g.4 Cape Lucas - Genesis From Texas by Stroll, TX
Green, White Stars on Sleeves, White Cuffs

35 $5,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Silvia & Genesis Castillo)
Trn: Cesar Govea (93-10-9-11)

SERGIO MUNOZ (193-20-19-22) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 0 0 $1,238 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 7 0 0 0 $1,238 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Jul24 Lad4 ft 6f¸^ :23^^ :46»^ 1:11½¶ 3g Mcl 5000 24-34 8 8 9» 8½¡ 9¶¶ 9¶¾¢ Nieves E 120 L 60.60 Auto Dial124¿¡ Spoonman124¹¢ Wildcats's Meow119¶ remained back 10
14Jul24 LS4 ft 7f¸½ :23¸¿ :46½º 1:27¸¶ 3g lMcl 7500 56-43 9 1 4¹¡ 5» 6¿£ 4¶¸ Elliott C 115» L 48.90 989 Manifested124¼¡ Obvious Conclusion120º¡ Witt Sweet Sixteen119¶ vie4w,set bk,empty 12
07Apr24 Hou1 ft 1mº^ :50¶¶ 1:15¼¹ 1:42¸½ 35 Mcl 6250 16-26 6 6¹£ 6º¢ 6º¢ 6¾¢ 7¶¾¡ Bracho R A 119 L 26.00 Send Off120¶ Let Me Love You118¹£ Big and Bold119¸£ settle2w, no threat 7
24Mar24 Hou8 ft 7fº^ :22½½ :45º^ 1:25¸» 3 Mcl 15000 44-29 4 8 8½¢ 9¿¡ 9¶» 9¸»£ Bracho R A 119 L 18.20 Baffin's Best Shot119¹¡ Rusty Gadget120¨μ Send Off119¶¢ no rally 9
03Mar24 Hou3 ft 5fº^ :23¶¾ :47¸º 1:00¶» 3 Mcl 6250 1-36 5 7 7¼£ 7½¡ 7¼ 6½£ Bracho R A 122 L 18.00 Docs Duty122¡ Quail122º Dream Time118£ set2w,bid in upr,2late 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :53b 48/55 25 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :40.3b 19/19

6
8-1 Black

Mississippi Co.© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Hard Aces - Gold Chrome by Gold Tribute, LA
White, Black Chevron & Red Stars on Back, Black Sleeves w/ White Chevrons

39 $5,000 Own: Samuel Breaux and Jeremiah Branch
Trn: Sam Breaux (145-16-17-21)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (224-31-28-41) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,080 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $1,800 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,080

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,800
24Jan25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¸ :48¿¸ 1:22¶¼ 4g lMcl 5000 34-26 2 2 6º¢ 5» 4¼¡ 4¶½£ Rodriguez J L 124 biL 6.50 Bellamy Brother124¹£ Trips to Win124¶¶¢ Houstons Eagle119¸£ finished evenly 9
04Jan25 Ded3 ft 1m¸¸ :49½¶ 1:15¿¶ 1:43^¿ 4g lMcl 10000 40-37 6 5¸¡ 5¹ 4¸¡ 6º¢ 8¶» Perez C 119» bL 10.40 Kats Pick124¨μ Prince Perfecta124½ Berndt Marshmallow119«¬ failed to sustain bid 9
14Dec24 Ded1 ft 7f¶» :24¹» :49»¶ 1:28¶¾ 3g lMcl 5000 34-47 1 2 4¸¡ 2¸ 3½ 4¶¹ Perez C 118» biL 3.80 Canal St. Cupid123¾¢ Native Requite123º Brandon's Best123£ caught for third 7
29Nov24 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¸ :48¶¶ 1:22¶¾ 3g lMcl 5000 75-49 8 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 5½¡ Perez C 118» biL 18.30 Autumn Rob123£ Taurean119¸¢ Kats Pick124¹ early speed, faded 10
01Nov24 Ded9 mys 6K¹¾ :23¼» :48¸¾ 1:22¾½ 3g Mcl 10000 64-34 3 3 3¸ 7º¢ 7»¢ 7¼¡ Stokes J 119 bL 11.80 Itzcoatl122¨© Daddy's Code119«¬ Rip Rules124£ contention, done 8
Workout(s): 21 Nov 24 Ded 5F ft 1:05.4b 7/7

7
5-1 Orange

My Uncle Billy (L)
B.g.5 Free Drop Billy - Our Whiskey Girls by Forestry, KY
White, Turquoise Halved, White/Turquoise M, White M on Turquoise Sleeves

49 $5,000 Own: Louisiana Rocks Racing Stable LLC (Mohammed T. Isl
Trn: John E. Bernard (31-0-1-3)

JOHAN RENGIFO (176-11-17-24) 124

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 0 1 5 $11,220 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $5,020
Life: 21 0 1 7 $15,260 Distance: 4 0 0 3 $3,960

Track: 12 0 1 4 $9,940
25Jan25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¿ :49¶^ 1:21¸½ 4g Mcl 10000 33-55 2 8 8»¢ 7¸£ 4¿¡ 3¶¶¡ Rengifo J 124 fL 13.40 Midnight Avenger124¾ Calle Diamante124¹¡ My Uncle Billy124¶ no match for top two 10
26Nov24 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :50¼¶ 1:16¼¸ 1:43¶¿ 3g Mcl 10000 15-47 2 6¹ 5¸¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¹ Rengifo J 124 L 10.80 Iceteca124¸ Velocidad122¨μ Chief Harlan124£ bid, lead, hung 9
13Nov24 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :49»¶ 1:15º^ 1:42¾¶ 3g Mcl 10000 29-52 9 9¾¢ 6»¡ 5º¡ 4¹ 4¹¢ Rengifo J 124 L 16.00 Watch the Coast114¸¡ Velocidad122«¬ Iceteca124£ late interest 9
19Oct24 Ded9 ft 7K¸^ :24¶¾ :50ºº 1:36¸» 3g Mcl 5000 29-55 9 8 8º¡ 9º¢ 6¼¢ 3º¡ Rengifo J 124 L 26.70 Benissimo124¶¡ Whatdidwedo122¹ My Uncle Billy124¶ rail bid, up for third 10
10Aug24 Evd1 ft 7f¹^ :23^º :46¾¹ 1:27»¸ 3g Mcl 5000 32-36 8 6 6»¢ 5»¡ 6¶¸ 5¾¡ Florian J 119» L 4.20 Outworkallday120¼¡ Wildcats's Meow124¶¢ Seeking a Soldier116¡ finished evenly 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :37.4b 4/27 11 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :38b 5/18

8
15-1 Pink

Way too Tough© (L)
Ch.g.4 Ocean Knight - Salute My Lady by Salute the Sarge, LA
Black, White Sleeves, Red Cuffs

31 $5,000 Own: Jeremy Cormier
Trn: Cardel Cormier (33-3-2-3)

JOSE FLORIAN (24-1-1-1) 116»

2025: 3 0 0 0 $390 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $390 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 0 $390
29Jan25 Ded5 mys 5f¸¼ :21¿½ :46¶^ 1:00¸^ 4g Mcl 5000 39-21 7 3 5¾¢ 6¶º 8¶º 8¶¼ Ramirez, Jr. J 116» bL 122.50 Maximillions Dream119¶£ Knight's Gold121¶£ B D Primary Ours116¡ outrun 8
15Jan25 Ded8 wfs 5f¸¼ :22¿º :47¹¶ 1:00¸¾ 4g Mcl 5000 9-37 3 9 9½ 9¼¢ 9¿£ 8¶^¡ Arana K 116» bL 43.00 Alines Valentine121¹¡ Astrology Wonowon116¸ B D Primary Ours116¸¡ always near back 9
03Jan25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¼ :47»¿ 1:00¹¹ 4g Mcl 5000 46-44 9 1 6¸£ 6¼¡ 6»¡ 5¶^ Barrera E J 121 bL 46.30 Cupcake Cowboy124»£ Astrology Wonowon116¸ Muncle121¶¡ strkng dist, outfinish 10
07Dec24 Ded2 sys 6K¹¾ :24¹^ :49º½ 1:23»» 3g Mcl 5000 62-23 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 4º¡ 6¶¸¡ Barrera E J 120 bL 11.00 Tap to Connect123¨© Gloria's Boy121¶¢ Wildcats's Meow124¸£ speed, retreated 8
20Nov24 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :24¸^ :49½¸ 1:28¶½ 3g lMcl 10000 55-41 4 2 1¶ 1«¬ 3¼ 6¶º£ Thornton T 122 bL 16.90 My Dad's Guitar122¿¢ Bitsy's Star122¨μ Dixie's Astro124¹¢ speed, faded 8

9
6-1 Aqua

A G's Gem© (L)
Ch.g.4 Gemologist - Laine's Song by Songandaprayer, LA
Orange, Silver 'SS', Silver Bars on Sleeves

40 $5,000 Own: I. Lee Lange
Trn: Judy Beavin (48-3-6-4)

CHRIS R. ROSIER (124-6-9-16) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 0 2 2 $8,345 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $1,320
Life: 16 0 2 2 $8,345 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 0 1 $1,320
31Jan25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23º½ :47¾» 1:23º½ 4g Mcl 7500 99-40 6 1 2«¬ 3¨μ 3» 6½ Ramirez P 121 bL 26.30 Mr Liam and Alan119¸£ Whatdidwedo124¸ Wildcats's Meow124¡ early speed, faded 9
15Jan25 Ded8 wfs 5f¸¼ :22¿º :47¹¶ 1:00¸¾ 4g Mcl 5000 53-38 9 2 3¨μ 4¶¡ 7¾¡ 6¶^¢ Ramirez P 121 bL 4.70 Alines Valentine121¹¡ Astrology Wonowon116¸ B D Primary Ours116¸¡ pressed, faded 9
18Dec24 Ded5 mys 5f¸¼ :22º½ :47^¾ 1:00»º 3g Mcl 10000 70-34 4 4 4£ 6»¢ 7»£ 7¶^¡ Ramirez P 120 bL 19.20 Superhero123¨μ Ocean Jackpot120¡ Mr Liam and Alan118£ brief speed, done 8
29Nov24 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¸ :48¶¶ 1:22¶¾ 3g lMcl 5000 76-42 7 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 4º 8¶^£ Ramirez P 123 bL 4.90 Autumn Rob123£ Taurean119¸¢ Kats Pick124¹ early speed, done 10
05Nov24 Ded3 mys 7f¶» :24^¿ :49¸¾ 1:27½^ 3g lMcl 5000 60-53 6 1 1¸ 1¶ 3º¡ 3¶¶¡ Melancon J 122 bL 6.30 Iron Moon124¹¢ Bellamy Brother119¾¢ A G's Gem122¶£ speed, clear, tired 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equipment Change: Mississippi Co. will race with Cornell Collar On

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (1-2-3-4-5)

1 Turfway Park
Starter Allowance 'The Power of Love' by Huey Lewis and The News

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,700. (Plus $4,900 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less Since February 14, 2023. Weight, 123 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Since January 14 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Highweights Preferred). Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

One for My Brother (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Alpha - Hatta's Appeal by Miracle Man, NY
Black, white shooting star, white sleeves, black stars, black cap

67 Own: Pearl Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jeff Pearl)
Trn: Eugene S. Vosler (4-0-3-0)

VICTOR LEBRON (24-1-7-3) 121

2025: 2 0 2 0 $10,137 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,995
2024: 7 1 0 1 $9,550 AllWeather:4 0 2 0 $10,877
Life: 20 2 2 3 $33,231 Distance: 8 1 2 2 $19,868

Track: 4 0 2 0 $10,877
01Feb25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22½^ :46¸½ 1:12¾º 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 77-80 1 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Lebron V 121 bL 7.04 Swayback Jack121¶¡ One for My Brother121¶¡ Capo Luigi121¨μ dueled str outkicked 6
23Jan25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22¼¿ :46¼¶ 1:12^¼ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 75-77 1 6 2¡ 2¸ 2«¬ 2¸ Lebron V 121 bL 23.15 Unraptured121¸ One for My Brother121£ Casanova Kitten121¨© ins duel outkicked 10
28Dec24 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :21¼^ :44¾½ 1:11¶¿ 3g Clm 5000 54-78 6 8 9¾¢ 5¼ 4¸ 5¶¢ Lebron V 120 bL 51.99 Neoking120¡ Buzzer120«¬ One for Richie120¨© closing gap too late 12
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Ttc 3F my :36.3b 3/11 27 Nov 24 Ttc 3F ft :36.1b 5/22 19 Nov 24 Ttc 3F sy :37.1b 4/16

2
15-1 White

Swayback Jack¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Exaggerator - Perfect Seven by Smart Strike, KY
Black, orange 'AM', orange sleeves, black cap

73 Own: Carmino Nocero
Trn: Owner (7-1-1-2)

JULIO E. FELIX (58-0-5-7) 121

2025: 2 1 0 0 $21,636 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $162
2024: 10 2 2 1 $20,828 AllWeather:7 1 0 0 $24,159
Life: 17 3 2 2 $44,917 Distance: 7 3 0 2 $36,562

Track: 7 1 0 0 $24,159
01Feb25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22½^ :46¸½ 1:12¾º 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 73-84 3 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¨μ 1¶¡ Correa Y L 121 bL 4.43 Swayback Jack121¶¡ One for My Brother121¶¡ Capo Luigi121¨μ btw to turn/went clear 6
17Jan25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22¸½ :45¿¿ 1:11¿¶ 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 85-86 5 7 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 5¸£ Lebron V 121 bL 45.40 Campton121¶¢ Fear and Loathing121£ Chryso Alogo121¨μ ins to turn no gain 12
14Sep24 Btp1 ft 6K¹^ :23¼^ :47¹¾ 1:18¿¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 56-54 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 4»¡ Murgia A 120 bL 10.60 Metatron's Muse123¹ Enjoyment123¨μ We Will Conquer123¸¢ speed btwn, faltered 6
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 17/82 4 Dec 24 TP o 3F ft :38b 4/5 27 Nov 24 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 55/71 16 Nov 24 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 88/136

3
15-1 Blue

King of Kentucky¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Speightstown - Royal Ancestry by Distorted Humor, KY
Green, white 'O'DONNELL RACING', white cap

76 Own: Daniel F. O'Donnell
Trn: Claude L. Brownfield III (16-1-1-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (67-7-3-8) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $289 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $12,000
2024: 14 7 1 0 $75,756 AllWeather:11 2 0 0 $27,997
Life: 26 8 3 0 $109,777 Distance: 19 5 3 0 $77,983

Track: 11 2 0 0 $27,997
24Jan25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22¸» :45¾» 1:11½¶ 4g Str 5000cnd 95-45 4 6 1¶¡ 1¡ 7¼ 11¶¾¡ Felix J E 121 L 8.59 Unsociable121º¢ Cut Glass121¶¢ Improbable Story121¨μ up rail to lead, empty 11
19Dec24 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¶^ :45¹¹ 1:11º¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 94-56 3 5 1¶¡ 1«¬ 7» 11¶¶£ Jimenez A 120 L 4.69 Cut Glass120¶£ Valiantly Discreet120¶¡ Commando Joe120¨© quick outs, empty str 11
30Oct24 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :21½» :44¼» 1:10¶¹ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 105-92 7 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¶ McKee J 122 L 1.80 Commander Storm116¶ King of Kentucky122¹ Mumayaz122£ clear,caught 7
Workout(s): 11 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 12/22

4
5-1 Yellow

Campton¢ (L)
B.g.5 Uncle Mo - Samiam by Dynaformer, KY
Blue and white halves, white cap

76 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (20-5-3-3)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (88-13-12-11) 121

2025: 1 1 0 0 $19,448 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $14,400
2024: 11 1 2 0 $24,960 AllWeather:2 1 1 0 $24,345
Life: 15 3 3 0 $71,148 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $21,736

Track: 2 1 1 0 $24,345
17Jan25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22¸½ :45¿¿ 1:11¿¶ 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 103-92 1 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Ramos J D 121 bL 4.12 Campton121¶¢ Fear and Loathing121£ Chryso Alogo121¨μ duel, clear held sway 12
05Dec24 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :22¶º :44¹¾ 1:15¾» 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 56-88 8 4 7»¢ 5¼ 2º 2¶£ Ramos J D 120 bL 3.28 Whatdoyouthinkmark118¶£ Campton120¹¡ English Tide120¶¡ cut the gap late going 12
10Oct24 Ind6 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :20¾¹ :44^¸ :56¶^ 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 66-81 6 6 5¸¢ 4º 3¸ 4¶ Navas Y 122 bL 7.10 Major Wager122«¬ El Gavilan122¨μ Mr Insensitive122£ wsqz,3p,rally1/8rail 8

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Orantes Yoni R. for $7,500, Orantes Yoni R. - Trainer
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :51.2b 20/23 27 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :51.2b 24/28 4 Jan 25 TPo 3F ft :37.4b 13/19 28 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :51.3b 139/146

5
5-2 Green

All Jokes Aside (L)
Ch.g.5 Danzing Candy - Hottestthingintown by Speightstown, CA
White, gold emblem, gold cap

83 Own: Triple Trio Thoroughbreds (Joshua Reyes)
Trn: Anna M. Meah (11-4-0-2)

CONSTANTINO ROMAN (15-3-0-3) 123

2025: 1 1 0 0 $25,675 Turf: 12 4 2 3 $62,980
2024: 13 2 2 4 $45,574 AllWeather:7 2 1 1 $44,005
Life: 25 6 4 5 $114,938 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $12,798

Track: 7 2 1 1 $44,005
01Feb25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :21¾¼ :45¹¿ 1:18»¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 129-103 3 5 4¸¡ 3¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ Roman C 124 bL 41.86 All Jokes Aside124¶¡ Universal Sound124¸¡ Pine Knoll124¡ full of run clear 9
27Dec24 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :22¸¼ :45^¶ 1:15½¾ 3g Clm 40000 94-89 4 4 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 2¹¡ 3¿£ Roman C 120 bL 44.41 G T Five Hundred120¾¡ Vote No118¶¢ All Jokes Aside120¡ pulling along, showed 10
19Dec24 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¶^ :45¹¹ 1:11º¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 80-72 9 2 4¸ 4¸ 4¹ 7º¡ Moncada I 113½ bL 5.11 Cut Glass120¶£ Valiantly Discreet120¶¡ Commando Joe120¨© game 1/4p/1/8p empty 11
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 14/28 9 Dec 24 Ttc 4F sy :49.2b 5/21 1 Dec 24 Ttc 4F my :49b 2/19

6
30-1 Black

Fire Wire¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Firing Line - Charlotte's Di by El Corredor, KY
White, red and blue sash, red and blue band on white sleeves, white cap

58 Own: Debra C. Ware
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (52-5-6-2) 116»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,792 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 17 1 1 2 $14,367 AllWeather:7 0 0 1 $6,665
Life: 21 1 1 3 $20,166 Distance: 7 0 1 0 $6,457

Track: 6 0 0 1 $5,165
29Jan25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22¾» :46»¼ 1:12¼º 4g Clm 14000 (16-14) 41-73 7 10 10¼£ 10½¢ 5¹£ 4½ Sanjur S 119 fL 57.81 Forgiving Spirit121¹¡ Caseys Memory121¶ Major Wager121¸¡ no speed/improved late 10
23Oct24 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :22¾¶ :46¾½ 1:13¸¼ 3g Clm 6500nw2/L/x 54-75 4 3 5º¡ 4º¡ 3¹ 2¶¡ Tapara B 120 L 7.00 Taji Mike121¶¡ Fire Wire120¶¡ Perfect Moon120¶¢ had good late action 7
02Oct24 Btp8 gds 6K¹^ :23º½ :46¾¼ 1:18¾½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 11-51 8 8 5¼ 5¾¡ 4» 3£ Sanchez L 119 L 29.30 Kolten's Pride119¡ Native Moonshine118¨μ Fire Wire119¸£wlate run coming on 9
Workout(s): 19 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 23/69 10 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 49/56 a18 Nov 24 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 1/3

7
5-1 Orange

Cut Glass¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Carpe Diem - Crystal Image by Halo's Image, KY
Black and pink halves, pink bars on white sleeves, pink cap

83 Own: Amara Kranz
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (29-0-1-5) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $5,193 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,869
2024: 13 6 2 1 $97,364 AllWeather:11 3 4 2 $75,697
Life: 38 11 7 3 $182,070 Distance: 21 7 3 3 $112,483

Track: 11 3 4 2 $75,697
24Jan25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22¸» :45¾» 1:11½¶ 4g Str 5000cnd 85-76 3 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ 2º¢ Burgos A 121 bL *2.05 Unsociable121º¢ Cut Glass121¶¢ Improbable Story121¨μ rushed btw no match 11
19Dec24 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¶^ :45¹¹ 1:11º¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 84-82 8 1 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶£ Burgos A 120 bL 7.56 Cut Glass120¶£ Valiantly Discreet120¶¡ Commando Joe120¨© chased/led/held sway 11
16Nov24 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21º^ :44»¼ 1:09¹^ 3g Str 8000cnd 105-81 6 1 2¡ 2¸ 3º¡ 5¶¸¡ Burgos A 120 bL 29.21 Concrete Glory122½¡ Charter Oak124¨μ Caramel Chip120º¡ outs winner,faded 1/4 12
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 Ind 3F ft :37.2b 1/1 9 Dec 24 Ind 3F sy :41.1b 1/1

8
3-1 Pink

Spoke
Dk B/ Br.r.6 Jack Milton - Hold Me Sue by Hold Me Back, IN
Red, blue and white yoke, gold 'EG' on white star, red, white and blue cap

83 Own: Esteban R. Gordillo-Ramirez
Trn: Lilia Gonzalez (11-1-0-2)

ARCELIO FLACO (9-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $4,800 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $19,300
2024: 13 2 4 1 $51,264 AllWeather:3 0 1 0 $12,854
Life: 30 5 8 2 $165,454 Distance: 11 0 5 1 $29,020

Track: 3 0 1 0 $12,854
01Feb25 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22»» :45¼º 1:18^¼ 4g Stk - ForegoB - 125k 115-98 1 7 2¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ 4» Flaco A 120 b 83.45 Playmea Tune120¶£ Surly Furious120¶£ Shards120¶¡ pressed early, folded 9
27Dec24 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :22¸¼ :45^¶ 1:15½¾ 3g Clm 40000 95-88 9 1 3¶ 3¶ 3º¡ 4¶^¢ Flaco A 120 b 18.67 G T Five Hundred120¾¡ Vote No118¶¢ All Jokes Aside120¡ chased top 2, empty 10
06Dec24 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :21»^ :44¶¿ 1:09¹¾ 3g Clm 25000 90-77 7 3 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¸¢ Flaco A 120 b 28.80 Spycraft113¸¢ Spoke120¡ Solidify120¨μ duel/clear/no match 11
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 Ind 4F ft :51.1b 1/1

9
9-2 Aqua

Unsociable (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Social Inclusion - Rebirther by Lemon Drop Kid, FL
Black, red and gold emblem, gold sleeves, black cap

78 Own: Victoria Thoroughbreds, LLC (Blake Kelly) and Joseph
Trn: Blake Kelly (3-1-0-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (22-4-3-3) 123

2025: 1 1 0 0 $13,061 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $19,080
2024: 6 1 3 0 $22,710 AllWeather:19 7 6 0 $186,851
Life: 23 7 7 0 $206,681 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $14,311

Track: 2 1 1 0 $18,621
24Jan25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22¸» :45¾» 1:11½¶ 4g Str 5000cnd 75-86 5 7 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1º¢ Cheminaud V 121 bL 7.28 Unsociable121º¢ Cut Glass121¶¢ Improbable Story121¨μ angled out, went clear 11
12Dec24 TP2 ft o 5Kº^ :22¿º :46¶º 1:04^^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 36-90 1 3 5¹ 5¸£ 5£ 2¶ Cheminaud V 120 bL 4.81 Major Wager120¶ Unsociable120¹ Grand Hideaway120¸¢ kept on for 2nd 5
22Oct24 Pid7 ft o 6K¹» :23^½ :46^¸ 1:16»^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 84-83 3 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Martinez G A 122 bfL 2.10 Unsociable122¸¢ Captain Mad Jack122¨μ Legio122¨© pc,drew off,drvg 8
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 Del 3F ft :39.2b 8/9 4 Jan 25 Del 3F ft :38.1b 6/9 a30 Nov 24 Del 3F ft :36.2b 1/11

10
30-1 Purple

Ready Pursuit¢ (L)
B.g.6 Klimt - Ready Love by More Than Ready, KY
Hunter green, purple cross sashes, black 'RG', purple cap

71 Own: Reina E. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (6-0-0-0)

SANTO SANJUR (74-6-3-11) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $544 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $12,436
2024: 13 1 0 2 $33,298 AllWeather:17 0 3 0 $21,249
Life: 43 3 4 4 $126,495 Distance: 13 2 3 2 $65,647

Track: 17 0 3 0 $21,249
23Jan25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22¼¿ :46¼¶ 1:12^¼ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 64-72 8 3 4¸ 4¹ 6¸¢ 6º¢ Contreras L 121 bfL 34.38 Unraptured121¸ One for My Brother121£ Casanova Kitten121¨© tried to keep up empty 10
03Jan25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :49¶¶ 1:14»^ 1:39½¹ 4g Clm 5000 56-78 10 9½ 8» 6º 5» 6¼¡ De La Cruz F 120 fL 6.47 Maynard120¡ Royally Bitter113¹ Mansfield Tiger120¶¡ outside trip, empty 10
18Dec24 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :50¹½ 1:14¾½ 1:39¾» 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 27-69 3 8»£ 8º£ 8º¢ 8¼£ 5¾ Moncada I 114½ L 26.75 Candy Tycoon121¹¢ Kentucky Ghost121¹¡ All West121¡ widest 1/4p outrun 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Turfway Park
Maiden Special Weight 'Love Stinks' by J. Geils Band

equibase.com/QR

Purse $41,200. (Includes $10,300 from KTDF) For Auction Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs For Horses Which Have Sold Or Were RNA for $50,000 Or Less In Their Most
Recent Auction. One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Courageous Clay¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Catholic Boy - Scattered Thoughts (IRE) by Scat Daddy, KY
Purple, pink 'M', pink sleeves, pink cap

70 Own: McLean Racing Club (Warren G. McLean)
Trn: Robert Medina (20-1-2-3)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (88-13-12-11) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $619 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $55,517
2024: 4 0 2 1 $55,517 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $619
Life: 5 0 2 1 $56,136 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $41,375

Track: 1 0 0 0 $619
04Jan25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48¾¶ 1:13»» 1:39^¹ 3 Msw 80000 69-88 6 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¹¢ 4¹ 7º Beschizza A 120 L 32.53 Pnutbutter Whiskey120¡ Final Gambit120¡ Reach120£ wno room str held up 12
25Oct24 Kee2 fm p 1N½^ :47»» 1:12¿º 1:49º¶ 2 Msw 100000 74-47 4 7º 8¹¢ 8º¢ 8¶¹ 9¸¶ Gaffalione T 119 b 2.59 Executor119¶¡ Sound Cause119¨μ Mortal Lock119£ bmpd btw st,2wbtw,tire 11
07Sep24 KD4 fm p 1m¹¿ :45¿¶ 1:11¶» 1:37¾¿ 2 Msw 170000 89-65 8 6¼ 5º¡ 5º 6¶£ 2¶ Gaffalione T 119 *1.03 Boy Boy119¶ Courageous Clay119¨© Governing Party119£ 4p,5w upr,dueled place 10
05Aug24 Elp6 fm p 1B¾¸ :47¶¶ 1:11¹» 1:40¾» 2 Msw 71000 89-80 12 9¼¢ 7º£ 4¶¡ 4» 2¼¢ Concepcion A 119 5.39 Giocoso119¼¢ Courageous Clay119¡ Minaret Station119¨μ 3-4p,2-4p upr,up place 12
07Jul24 Elp5 fm p 1m¶¶½ :46¹¶ 1:10¶¿ 1:34¸» 2 Msw 71000 96-83 2 4¶¡ 4¶£ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¶¢ Concepcion A 119 28.45 Sing Sing119¡ Giocoso119£ Courageous Clay119¶ ins,rail aim,left lead 12
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 Ttc 4F my :49.1b 6/29 a28 Jan 25 Ttc 4F ft :47.4b 1/7 28 Dec 24 Ttc 4F my :50b 33/44 9 Dec 24 Ttc 3F sy :39.3b 9/11

2
3-1 White

Coalmoon¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Coal Front - Stella Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Blue, grey chevrons, white sleeves, blue cap

80 Own: Gratz Street Boys Stable, LLC (Samuel K. Fisher)
Trn: Paulo H. Lobo (25-2-4-1)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (74-9-7-10) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $7,721 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $20,337
2024: 5 0 1 1 $41,497 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $7,721
Life: 6 0 2 1 $49,218 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $46,458

Track: 1 0 1 0 $7,721
24Jan25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¹½ 1:13¾¿ 1:39¼¶ 3 ½Msw 41200 77-91 8 8¹¡ 6¹¡ 2¶ 1¡ 2¨μ Machado L 120 bL 3.08 Desperate Proposal120¨μ Coalmoon120¼ Brotha Keny120¨μ battled stretch/nailed 12
20Nov24 CD3 ft 1B»^ :47¿» 1:12¼¸ 1:45¸^ 2 ½Msw 92000 83-68 1 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5º£ 5»¢ 5¶^£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 b *1.14 Baby Max119¡ Lured Away119¸¢ South Bend Tom119¹£ wfractious gt,ins,nobid 7
27Oct24 CD3 ft 1mº^ :46¹^ 1:11¹½ 1:37¶¸ 2 ½Msw 92000 72-84 4 9¸¡ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 b 5.13 Moral119¶£ Coalmoon119¹ La Houligan119» range up 5p,ranon well 10
04Oct24 Kee2 fm p 1m¿¹ :47»^ 1:12¿¼ 1:37º½ 2 Msw 100000 104-81 5 11¶¶ 11½¡ 11¾¢ 10¾¢ 9¶^¡ Machado L 119 b 10.08 Test Score119¨μ West Beach119¸¡ War and Majesty119«¬wbrk out,steady,chck7/8 12
11Sep24 KD6 fm p 1m¹¶ :45¿½ 1:11^½ 1:35¼^ 2 Msw 170000 67-75 10 8º£ 9½¢ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 3£ Machado L 119 b 15.60 Fleming119¨μ Lucky Mischief119¡ Coalmoon119¹¡ 2-3p4w1/4,rally inside 11
10Aug24 Elp4 fm p¶^ 1m¸¹¼ :45¿¿ 1:10¿¸ 1:34¿» 2 ½Moc 50000-N 79-68 10 10¼¢ 10¾ 10½¢ 5º¡ 4»£ Roman E A 119 b 7.35 Blue Coast119¡ Rag Tree119¹£ Look to the Cross119¶¡ inside trip, moved up 12
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Ttc 4F my :49.3b 13/36 12 Jan 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 16/28 3 Jan 25 Ttc 4F my :49.2b 19/92 28 Dec 24 Ttc 5F my 1:02b 4/12

3
4-1 Blue

Sergeant Capps¢ (L)
B.c.3 West Coast - Private Estate by Speightstown, KY
Red, white diamonds, red cap

79 Own: Rhonda Capps
Trn: Steve A. Capps (1-0-0-0)

ANGEL SERPA (50-4-2-3) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $619 Turf: 4 0 1 2 $47,369
2024: 10 0 2 3 $74,229 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $619
Life: 11 0 2 3 $74,848 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $42,388

Track: 1 0 0 0 $619
04Jan25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48¾¶ 1:13»» 1:39^¹ 3 Msw 80000 71-89 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 6¹ De La Cruz F 120 bL 24.94 Pnutbutter Whiskey120¡ Final Gambit120¡ Reach120£ inside run, wknd str 12
27Oct24 CD4 fm p 1B¸½ :48¸¸ 1:12½¹ 1:42¸¿ 2 Msw 120000 82-83 1 7º¢ 5¹¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¼¢ Bejarano R 119 b 6.86 Flying Mohawk119»¡ Swirling Eights119£ Sergeant Capps119«¬ ins,2p upr,evenly btwn 12
04Oct24 Kee2 fm p 1m¿¹ :47»^ 1:12¿¼ 1:37º½ 2 Msw 100000 124-94 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 3¶ 4¸£ Garcia M 119 57.54 Test Score119¨μ West Beach119¸¡ War and Majesty119«¬ wchk erly,ins,bid 4wbtw 12
29Aug24 KD11 fm p»^ 1m¸¸ :49½¸ 1:14»½ 1:38¿º 2 Msw 170000 56-77 8 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 2º¡ 2¼¡ 3¼£ Bejarano R 119 10.45 Clock Tower119¼¡ Sound Cause119¨μ Sergeant Capps119£ inside upper,kept on 11
22Jul24 Elp6 fm p¶^ 1m¸¹» :47¶¼ 1:11º^ 1:35¹» 2 Msw 71000 74-72 6 6» 4¸ 4¶¢ 3¶ 2¶ Miranda R 119 14.80 Mika119¶ Sergeant Capps119¡ Spirit Rags119¶¢ wcame in,bothered start 9
02Jul24 Ind3 ft 1mº» :48¾¹ 1:14½½ 1:42¸º 2 Msw 32000 63-56 6 4¸¡ 3¶ 3¸ 2¶ 2¶£ Miranda R 120 2.70 Truly Legit120¶£ Sergeant Capps120¹ Cupid's Thunder120½¢ stlk4p,bid5/16,2nd bst 6
22Jun24 CD5 ft 5K»» :22^¾ :45¸¿ 1:04º¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 51-40 4 6 6¼¡ 7½£ 8¶^ 8¶º¡ Chuan M 119 19.77 Bostontonian119¶¡ Deeply Hidden119¹¡ Missed the Turn119¶£ 4p btwn, no factor 10
30May24 CD1 ft 5K»» :22¼º :45¾º 1:04½¾ 2 Msw 120000 39-58 7 7 7¼ 7¿ 6¿ 4¾ Bejarano R 119 8.99 Politicallycorrect119¶¢ I Got Game119»¡ Predecessor119¶¢ bmpd st,2w,movd up ins 7
09May24 CD3 ft 5f»» :22¸¹ :45¼¾ :58»¹ 2 ½Msw 92000 72-66 8 2 6¹£ 6½ 5½ 4½ Miranda R 119 20.84 Austin Cruise119¸¡ The Toner119¹ Mo Hair Sam119¶¡ chased 3p, stayed on 12
26Apr24 Kee2 ft 4Kº» :22¿¶ :45¾¶ :52¶½ 2 Msw 80000 80-67 2 4 3¸¡ -- 3º¡ 3½¡ Miranda R 119 53.93 Burning Pine118¹¡ La Marinera116º Sergeant Capps119¨© wstumbld st,ins,svd shw 8
Workout(s): a23 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 1/12 14 Dec 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:04.3b 8/8 4 Dec 24 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 18/37 27 Nov 24 Ttc 3F ft :39b 21/22

4
8-1 Yellow

Flexible Terms¢ (L)
B.g.3 Constitution - Try Your Luck by Lookin At Lucky, KY
Beige, green cross sashes, green star on beige cap

70 Own: Fergus Galvin and Marc Detampel
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (19-6-0-3)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (22-4-3-3) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,256
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,256 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,256 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,256

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov24 CD8 fm p 1m¹^ :48¸¹ 1:13^¶ 1:37»¹ 2 Msw 120000 71-70 7 12¶¸ 12¶^ 11¶^ 10¶¶ 8¶^¡ Gaffalione T 119 b 5.17 Hard as Life119£ Culture War119¸¡ Anegada119¶¢ wjostled st,no impact 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :49.4bg 23/39 1 Feb 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02.4b 37/47 26 Jan 25 TP o 5F ft 1:03b 15/31 19 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 19/69

5
12-1 Green

Skynet¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Yoshida (JPN) - Sky Shaft by Mineshaft, KY
Black, red belt, black chevrons on red sleeves, black cap

64 Own: Shauna B. Ford
Trn: Roddina A. Barrett (5-0-1-1)

SOPHIE DOYLE (25-4-5-1) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,930 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $612
2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,930 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,930
Life: 4 0 0 0 $4,860 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,930

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,930
24Jan25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¹½ 1:13¾¿ 1:39¼¶ 3 ½Msw 41200 82-80 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¼¡ Doyle S 120 bL 38.06 Desperate Proposal120¨μ Coalmoon120¼ Brotha Keny120¨μ ins run close up wknd 12
29Nov24 CD12 ft 6f¸^^ :21½» :45¸¸ 1:10º¾ 2 ½Msw 92000 40-66 12 11 10½¡ 10¿¡ 9¿£ 7¶^ Elliott J 119 79.05 Gunner Glacken119¸£ Fully Volatile119¸¢ Akinmusire119º ins,5p1/8,moved up 12
14Nov24 CD5 sys 7fº^ :22½» :45¿¸ 1:24¿¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 16-54 1 7 9¶¹ 9¶¼ 8¶¶ 6¶½ Elliott J 119 44.16 Very Bold119º¡ Redacted119º Razorcat119¨μ lagged 2p, improved 9
28Jul24 Elp4 fm p¸» 5K¶º½ :21¼¶ :44¸¿ 1:02^^ 2 Msw 71000 13-49 9 10 10»£ 10¾£ 9½¢ 9¾¡ Elliott J 119 f 45.14 Chasing Liberty119¶¢ Zap d'Etat119«¬ I'm Otter Here119¶¡woff slow, outrun 10
Workout(s): 19 Jan 25 TPo 3F ft :39b 24/27 30 Dec 24 Cdt 4F gd :49.3b 19/41 19 Dec 24 Cdt 4F my :50b 5/15

6
15-1 Black

Dixie Devil¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Daredevil - Julie From Dixie by Dixie Union, KY
White, purple 'C/C', purple sleeves, white cap

69 Own: Tommy Humphries and Glynn A. Puryear, Jr.
Trn: Tommy Humphries (5-0-0-0)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (58-9-6-3) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $9,602 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $9,602 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov24 CD5 ft 7fº^ :22»¶ :45¶º 1:20½½ 2 Msw 120000 64-78 8 9 9º¢ 9»£ 8¶¸ 7¶¼£ Machado L 119 bf 91.23 Patch Adams119¶^¡ Cant Stop Munnings119¶¢ Shogun119¨μ 4p,6p upr,no menace 12
05Aug24 Elp5 ft 7f¼» :22½¹ :46¶^ 1:24¾¸ 2 ½Moc 50000-N 38-60 5 10 9º¢ 5¹¡ 3¸ 2¶ Machado L 119 b 23.36 Hedge119¶ Dixie Devil119¶¢ Reb119¸ 4p3/8,aim,kept at bay 12
Workout(s): 30 Jan 25 Skyo 4F ft :48.1b 3/4 26 Dec 24 Sky o 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/4 17 Nov 24 Sky o 4F ft :50b 2/4

7
9-2 Orange

Hard Circle¢ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Hard Spun - Fierce for Sul by Speightstown, KY
Turquoise, yellow diamond belt, yellow bars on sleeves, turquoise and yellow cap

72 Own: Three Diamonds Farm (Kirk Wycoff)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (37-10-3-5)

LUAN MACHADO (118-23-16-14) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 2 0 0 2 $27,800
2024: 4 0 1 2 $43,290 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $15,890
Life: 5 0 1 2 $43,690 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $400

Track: 2 0 1 0 $15,890
24Jan25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¹½ 1:13¾¿ 1:39¼¶ 3 ½Msw 41200 86-56 12 2¡ 2¶ 4¸¡ 8»£ 10¸^£ Cedillo A 120 bL *2.00 Desperate Proposal120¨μ Coalmoon120¼ Brotha Keny120¨μ tracked outs 1/2 empty 12
20Dec24 TP7 ft o 1Bº^ :48º¹ 1:13¸¿ 1:46¸½ 2 Msw 80000 101-91 4 2¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹ Cedillo A 119 b 3.14 Paraclete119¹ Hard Circle119£ Cash the Money119¡ chased/led/no match 10
15Nov24 Aqu5 fm o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22½½ :46¹» 1:10¸» 2 Msw 90000 89-79 2 7 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¸¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 b *2.05 Flat to Da Mat119«¬ After Taxes119¸¢ Hard Circle119«¬ chased ins, kept on 10
28Sep24 Lrl9 gd u 1m¸^ :47¼¾ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾½ 2 Stk - LRLFutrtyB - 150k 73-58 6 4º 4¸ 5¸¢ 7¿ 7¶¼¡ Curtis B 117 b 3.70 1108 Pascaline122¸ Studlydoright122«¬ Just a Fair Shake122¨μ 2wd turn, gave way 9
05Sep24 KD2 fm p¸» 7f»^ :22º¹ :45¿^ 1:21¼½ 2 Msw 170000 92-78 9 10 7»¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ Saez L 119 b 13.43 Warheart119«¬ City of Oscars119¶ Hard Circle119» wsqueezd st,5p trn,game 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:03.2b 9/11 17 Jan 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01b 3/53 4 Jan 25 TPo 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/31 15 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.0b 159/177

8
7-2 Pink

Brotha Keny¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Mo Town - Raramuri Princess by Northern Afleet, KY
Red, yellow 'K' on black panel, yellow 'Kinross' on black stripe on sleeves, red cap

75 Own: Lance Kinross and Steve Kinross
Trn: William E. Morey (31-2-4-6)

IRVING MONCADA (103-27-12-11) 115»

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,860 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 0 $13,778 AllWeather:2 0 1 1 $11,878
Life: 4 0 1 1 $17,638 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $13,038

Track: 2 0 1 1 $11,878
24Jan25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¹½ 1:13¾¿ 1:39¼¶ 3 ½Msw 41200 89-81 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 3¶ 3¼¢ Corrales G 120 L 2.98 Desperate Proposal120¨μ Coalmoon120¼ Brotha Keny120¨μ ins pace, wknd for 3rd 12
05Dec24 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :47¿^ 1:12¼¹ 1:36¾¶ 2 ½Msw 41200 66-79 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2»¢ Corrales G 119 f *1.40 Banks119»¢ Brotha Keny119¸ Desperate Proposal119¶¡ no match for winner 8
27Oct24 CD3 ft 1mº^ :46¹^ 1:11¹½ 1:37¶¸ 2 ½Msw 92000 72-66 1 7¸¡ 6¶£ 8¼ 6½¡ 6¶¸¢ Corrales G 119 f 3.91 Moral119¶£ Coalmoon119¹ La Houligan119» ins-2p,6p btw1/4,nobid 10
25Sep24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¼ :44¿º 1:10½¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 30-67 8 9 11¾£ 8¿ 7½¡ 4¹¢ Corrales G 119 f 7.66 Countthebrave119¨© Moral119¶¢ Bermuda Blitz119¸ 5p,rallied,up 4th late 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 6/39 17 Jan 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02.3b 15/53 28 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 21/146 21 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 37/113
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equipment Change: Courageous Clay,Brotha Keny will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Turfway Park
Allowance 'I Just Called to Say I Love You' by Stevie Wonder

equibase.com/QR

Purse $83,000. (Includes $39,000 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of $15,000 Twice
Since January 14 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In
Last 5 Starts). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Takemetothebeach¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Take Charge Indy - Street Doll by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Royal blue, white 'L' in horseshoe, white blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

85 Own: TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan)
Trn: William D. Cowans (12-1-4-2)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (58-9-6-3) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $684 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $13,835
2024: 7 1 2 0 $45,835 AllWeather:7 2 1 0 $51,084
Life: 11 2 3 0 $94,919 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $36,350

Track: 1 0 0 0 $684
01Jan25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾º :46^¹ 1:17¾¶ 4gk Alw 83000nw3/L 92-74 5 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 6»¡ 7¶¶¡ Corrales G 120 bL *1.50 Marmalade Skye120£ Trial115¹ Driana120¸ duel btwn turn empty 10
09Sep24 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :22»º :45º¾ 1:08½¾ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 78-98 1 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Rodriguez I O 118 bL *.60 Forgotten Peace122«¬ Takemetothebeach118¹¡ I Recall122¶¡ drifted out,outfinishe 7
19Aug24 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :22¶¾ :44¿¿ 1:08º½ 3gk Stk - SatnNLaceB - 80k 82-85 5 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¹¢ Montanez R 117 b 2.50 Sunday Shoes120¶ Queen of the Mud118¶¢ Miss Betty118¡ trn back bid,faded lat 7
05Aug24 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :21½¹ :44¹¹ 1:09¶¼ 3 k Stk - LadyErieB - 80k 91-84 4 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¶¢ Montanez R 118 b 8.60 Youalmosthadme118«¬ Zo Lee118«¬ Storm Miami121¶ wblcked,stdy str 12
18Jul24 Sar9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶º^ :48º¹ 1:12¼¼ 1:42¸¼ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 85-80 9 1¡ 1¶ 4¶¡ 8¸¡ 10½¢ Montanez R 122 bL 40.50 Proctor Street122¨© Grayosh122¸¢ Destiny Star122¨μ 2p-ins,headed4-1/2,wkn 10
25Jun24 Pid7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46½¹ 1:11^¹ 1:41¹¹ 3gk Alw 32000nw1/x 100-88 6 2¸ 2»¡ 2¸ 1¶¡ 1¹ Montanez R 118 byL *1.10 Takemetothebeach118¹ Jenny Lind122¶¡ Victory Badge118¸¡ rated,drew off final f 6
06Jun24 CD4 gd p¹¼ 1m¶¸^ :47¶¶ 1:11º¾ 1:35¾¼ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 112-97 7 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 4¹¡ Loveberry J 118 bL 18.31 Simply in Front118¸ Kalispera118¶ Big Trouble118¡ prss 2w,bid,yieldd btw 10
07Apr24 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¹» :47^¼ 1:11¹º 1:41º¿ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 83-87 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 2¹ Arroyo A S 118 bL 13.00 A Primera Vista118¹ Takemetothebeach118¡ Factorbella113¹ bmp brk,2p,kept on 7
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :50b 34/61 27 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 19/37 20 Dec 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/22 14 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 24/110

2
3-1 White

Driana¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Kantharos - Marcellina d'Oro by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Yellow, black circled 'JR', black stripes on sleeves, black cap

82 Own: John W. Royer
Trn: Susan L. Anderson (17-1-0-2)

ALBIN JIMENEZ (90-6-11-12) 120

2025: 2 0 0 1 $11,606 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $57,898
2024: 6 1 1 1 $60,405 AllWeather:3 1 0 1 $54,883
Life: 12 2 2 2 $145,061 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,600

Track: 3 1 0 1 $54,883
25Jan25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿º :46¹º 1:19^¿ 4gk Stk - WishngWllB - 125k 42-83 11 2 10¾¢ 11½ 8½¢ 5¹¡ Jimenez A 120 64.22 Lithe Spirit120¶¢ Nice as Pie120¨μ Awesome Treat124¨© wwidest into str ran on 11
01Jan25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾º :46^¹ 1:17¾¶ 4gk Alw 83000nw3/L 51-90 2 9 10¼¢ 10½£ 3¹ 3¹£ Rodriguez W A 120 L 23.45 Marmalade Skye120£ Trial115¹ Driana120¸ darted btwn foes empty 10
13Aug24 Ind3 ft 6f¹^ :22ºº :45¾» 1:10¼º 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 53-78 3 4 6º¡ 6º 6»¡ 5½ Machado L 122 L 4.60 Lure'em In115¨μ Streaming Now118¹¡ Simply Complicated122¶¡ wbmp st,evenly5path 6
21Jul24 Elp3 fm p¶^ 5K¶^¾ :21»¶ :44¹¹ 1:01¸¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 50-73 5 1 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¹ 4º¡ Machado L 122 L 4.22 Off Ramp122¶£ Samay122¶ Hideki122¶£ 3path upr,leveled off 7
18Jun24 Ind5 fm p¹¼ 5f¶½^ :20º¸ :43¶¼ :54¿¹ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 55-83 7 3 5º 5¼¡ 4½¡ 2»£ Machado L 122 L 2.20 Rileys Redemption119»£ Driana122¨μ Covenant Lady119¸£ bid5p3/16,no threat 7
06May24 Ind8 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :48½¶ 1:12¶^ 1:36¶» 3gk Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 51-88 7 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 3¸¡ Machado L 122 L 19.70 Honey Hauler122«¬ Polka Polenta122¸¡ Driana122¶¡ pressed2p,no match 12
07Apr24 Kee5 gd p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21½½ :45ºº 1:03¸º 4gk Alw 120000nw2$/x 90-78 12 1 8¸¡ 11º 12½£ 11¾¢ Corrales G 118 L 25.00 Run for the Hills118¶¢ Howboutdemapples118«¬ Peacock Lass118¸¡ brushed st,5-6w,faded 12
27Mar24 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22½¾ :45½^ 1:10½¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 47-84 12 1 4¶¡ 4£ 6¶ 1«¬ Corrales G 124 L 6.25 Driana124«¬ Ruthless Rua124¡ Protomagic124¨μ kept on along in time 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :51.4b 39/39 18 Jan 25 TPo 5F ft 1:03.4b 37/44 24 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :51.4b 49/54 6 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 10/22

3
5-1 Blue

Come to Mama¢ (L)
B.f.4 Frosted - Buneya by Indian Charlie, KY
Purple, white diamonds on sleeves, white cap

70 Own: Blanca Salazar, Lonnie Hinds and Timothy Heniser
Trn: Tomas Medina (6-1-1-0)

IRVING MONCADA (103-27-12-11) 115»

2025: 1 1 0 0 $19,655 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $14,432
2024: 5 1 0 0 $14,635 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $20,058
Life: 7 2 0 0 $35,490 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,424

Track: 2 1 0 0 $20,058
16Jan25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :23^¿ :47¶¶ 1:13^½ 4gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 44-80 7 11 9º¡ 7½ 2¸¡ 1º¡ Moncada I 116» bfL 2.36 Come to Mama116º¡ Sarissa121¶ Royal Blood121¨μ waggressively cleared 11
13Dec24 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :21»º :44¿¶ 1:10¸¶ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 41-80 5 10 10¿¢ 10¿£ 7¹ 6¸¢ Villarreal O 112½ bfL 28.32 Sense of Pearl118¡ Smart With Heart118¶¡ Musical Prayer120«¬ well back/cut gap late 12
11Nov24 Ind5 gd u 1ÇÀ ¾» :46¿¼ 1:12½½ 1:43½¼ 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L/x-c 86-64 2 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 4½ Esquivel E 118 bL 2.00 You Kuuipo118¨μ Boltoro122¡ Kaiyas Song122¼¢ inside,couldn't last 7

Claimed by Salazar, Blanca, Hinds, Lonnie and Heniser, Timothy from Rittdiculous Gazmanian Stable (Ryan Ritt) for $15,000, Davis Christopher - Trainer
14Oct24 Ind5 fm p¸º 7K¸¶^ :22º¼ :46¹¾ 1:29»½ 3gk Mcl 15000 84-82 10 9 4¹¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 1º£ Esquivel E 120 bL *1.10 Come to Mama120º£ Ziva124¶¡ Prison Bound113¨μ w3p,bid3/8bid3/16,drvg 10
07Sep24 KD2 fm p 1m¹¶ :45¾¶ 1:10º¿ 1:35¹¶ 3gk Msw 170000 109-64 12 3¶ 1«¬ 9¹¡ 11¶^ 11¶½£ Corrales G 120 bL 37.98 Random Harvest120¹¡ Bourbon Thief120¸¢ Novara120¶¡wvie 3w-4p,bmp/stdy5/16 12
18Aug24 Elp9 fm p¸^ 1B¸^^ :48¸¼ 1:12¹¿ 1:42^¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 70-86 4 11¼¢ 9¹ 6¶¡ 7¸ 6º Machado L 118 bL 8.08 Tonalite118¨μ Why Waste Words124¶ My Sexy Blonde118£ 5p upper, leveled off 12
09Sep23 KD1 fm p 6f¸¹¹ :23¸¹ :47¾¾ 1:12^» 2 k Msw 150000 57-52 1 12 12½£ 9¼ 8¾ 8¾ Talamo J 119 b 40.42 Pinotslilgirl119¸£ Two Sip Sally119¶¢ Spiritual Lady119¨© woff slow,inside,no bid 12
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Ind 3F ft :37.2b 2/9 3 Jan 25 Ind 3F gd :37.1b 6/10 24 Dec 24 Ind 4F ft :51.3b 13/18 4 Dec 24 Ind 3F ft :38b 9/12

4
5-2 Yellow

Queen Judith¢ (L)
B.m.6 Empire Maker - Starlight Tiara by More Than Ready, KY
Pink, lime sash, lime spots on sleeves, lime cap

84 Own: Sweet Pea Stable (Emily North)
Trn: Larry Rivelli (20-6-1-3)

GERARDO CORRALES (92-10-8-12) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $4,097 Turf: 9 2 1 2 $161,428
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:4 0 1 0 $19,237
Life: 13 2 2 2 $180,665 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $61,619

Track: 3 0 1 0 $18,065
15Jan25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :49^¼ 1:13½½ 1:39¸¸ 4gk Alw 83000nw3/L 68-91 5 6¹£ 5º 5¸¡ 4º 4¼¢ Corrales G 120 bL 3.80 Fantastical120»£ Gold Medal Anna115¡ Storm Bay120¨© btwn to 1/4p, no kick 7
01Jul23 WO4 fm p¶» 1mº^ :46»» 1:10»¾ 1:34½» 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 65-82 3 9»£ 9¼¢ 6¶¢ 1¡ 1¡ Husbands P 122 bL *2.25 Queen Judith122¡ Pemberley117¶£ Vivid Vixen122¨μ split runners3/16,held 9
18May23 CD4 fm p¸º 1O¶¼¾ :49¹¶ 1:39º^ 2:16¸¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 86-82 8 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 8º£ 10¶½ Geroux F 124 bL 4.15 Frivole124¸¡ Elle Est Forte124¹ Joyful Applause124¶£ antsy gt,3w,wknbtw5/16 11
13Apr23 Kee6 gd p¹^ *1N¶»¾ :46¿» 1:12^¿ 1:49¸º 4gk Alw 110000nw1/x 80-94 1 7º 7¼ 7¹¢ 5¶¢ 2¶¢ Geroux F 118 bL 17.03 Quality Star118¶¢ Queen Judith118¶ Eidikos118¶ ins,waited,rail rally 11
03Nov22 CD9 gd p¸º 1B¶¶½ :48¹¼ 1:13¶¹ 1:44¸¾ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 81-79 10 9¼¢ 9º¢ 8» 5» 5¼¢ Geroux F 118 bL *2.25 Fast as Flight121£ Joyful Applause118«¬ Toeris118¸¡ 3-4p,6p1/4,mildly 10
14Oct22 Kee5 gd p 1m¿¸ :46¸º 1:11½^ 1:35¾» 3gk Alw 110000nw1/x 78-91 11 12¶¸ 12¶º 9¾ 8¼¢ 3¶¢ Geroux F 118 bL 10.04 Lady Puchi118£ Isn't She Lovely122¡ Queen Judith118¶¡ 3w1/4,7w1/8,rallied 12
25Jun22 WO4 fm pº» 1Bº^ :46¼½ 1:09¿¼ 1:39¾¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 45-85 5 8¼£ 8¶¶ 7» 6¹£ 3¶ Wilson E 118 bL 4.25 Ready Lady118«¬ She Makes a Point122¶ Queen Judith118¨μ came out str,gain 3rd 9
14Apr22 Kee6 gd p¸^ 1B¶º¼ :47½¾ 1:12½» 1:43¼» 3 k Alw 110000nw1/x 104-82 3 5¹¢ 5º¡ 5¹£ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ Beschizza A 117 bL 17.00 Oakhurst117¸¢ Bravo Kitten117¶¢ Ready Lady117¹ 2p upr, bid, weakened 11
Workout(s): a7 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :47.3b 1/39 28 Dec 24 TPo 5F ft 1:02b 21/44 21 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :50b 82/113 14 Dec 24 TP o 5F ft 1:01b 7/35

5
6-1 Green

Dorothy Crowfoot¢ (L)
B.f.4 Audible - Enjoy This Moment by Midnight Lute, KY
Black, white blossom, white stripe on sleeves, black cap

77 Own: Carolyn Wilson
Trn: Larry Rivelli (20-6-1-3)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (53-7-12-6) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,746 Turf: 4 1 2 0 $33,935
2024: 6 1 2 2 $40,920 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,411
Life: 11 2 2 3 $77,692 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,411
31Jan25 Tam9 fm p 5f¼^ :21^¿ :43¾^ :55½¼ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 61-81 5 8 8»¢ 9¾ 8¼ 8º¡ Morales P 118 bL 4.10 Bahamian Moon111¨© Talkin Tipsy118£ Hopesndreams118¶ ins-2p, lacked rally 10
01Jan25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾º :46^¹ 1:17¾¶ 4gk Alw 83000nw3/L 61-82 9 10 9º£ 9¼¢ 7¼ 5½£ Cedillo A 120 bL 9.04 Marmalade Skye120£ Trial115¹ Driana120¸ wbobble st, wide run 10
14Nov24 Ind2 sysu 5f¸½ :22»º :45º¶ :57»¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 58-73 2 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 5» 5¿ Cohen D 118 bL 3.90 Night Kiss124¡ Imagine the Moon121£ Riparound118º¢wbmp st,stalk2p,faded 8
29Oct24 Ind7 fm pº¾ 5f¶^^ :21^º :43¹½ :55¹¾ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 38-86 6 3 6º¢ 6º 3¸¡ 2¶ Cohen D 118 bL 2.30 Lithe Spirit118¶ Dorothy Crowfoot118¶¢ Riparound120¡ stalked3p,bid1/8 8
25Jul24 Haw5 yl p 5f¿¼ :22»¹ :45¼» :57¼» 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 50-83 1 2 7¹¢ 6»£ 4¹ 1¸¢ Loveberry J 118 bL *1.10 Dorothy Crowfoot118¸¢ Frankel Baby122«¬ Classic Performer122£ lckrm,splithrs,drvpst 7
07Jul24 Haw1 fm p¶^ 5K¿^ :21»» :44¸» 1:02¶¸ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 78-77 2 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 2¹ 2¶¡ Centeno A 120 bL 2.40 Di's Surprise120¶¡ Dorothy Crowfoot120¹£ Cloey Attack120¸ gaining,2d best 5
22Jun24 Haw5 ft 6f»^ :22^» :44¾¸ 1:10¸¼ 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 93-80 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3»¢ Cohen D 118 bL 1.50 Beehive117£ Sally's Suprise122º¡ Dorothy Crowfoot118¹ set press pace,weaken 6
01Jun24 Haw5 my 6f»^ :21¿º :45¹¹ 1:11½^ 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 105-82 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¡ Cohen D 118 bL 2.60 Samarita122«¬ Beehive119¡ Dorothy Crowfoot118¨μ prmpt pc, gamely 7
Workout(s): a17 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 1/117 24 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 15/54 4 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 19/48

6
7-2 Black

Musical Note¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Mendelssohn - Blonde Bomber by Fort Larned, KY
Hunter green, yellow chevrons, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

80 Own: Michael A. Pietrangelo and Miacomet Farm (William B.
Trn: Brad H. Cox (14-1-5-0)

LUAN MACHADO (118-23-16-14) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 2 0 0 $53,852 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $25,452
Life: 5 2 0 0 $53,852 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $22,351

Track: 2 1 0 0 $25,452
15Dec24 OP8 mys 1B¼^ :48¶¶ 1:14¸½ 1:47^¿ 3gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 81-76 5 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¹ 4º£ Vazquez R A 118 bL *2.40 Let's Duet121¶¢ In Just My Heels122¶£ Contour118¶£ angled 4w 1/4,evenly 9
23Oct24 Kee6 ft 1N»^ :49¿¸ 1:14»¿ 1:52¶¼ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 41-70 9 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¶ 4» 6¾¡ Prat F 118 bL 7.51 Neon Icon118¶ Audacious120¹¡ Landed120¸ trck 3w-4p,stalk,faded 9
26Aug24 Ind3 ft 1mº» :48¿¼ 1:13½^ 1:38¿^ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 63-88 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1º¢ Terraza G 118 bL *1.80 Musical Note118º¢ Sensible Choice111¿¢ Autumn Chill118»¢ wrail,bid3/8,duel,drvg 5
10Feb24 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47¸¼ 1:12¹¿ 1:38¸¶ 3 k½Str 50000nw1/x 89-79 1 5» 3º¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 4¶¶¢ Concepcion A 120 bL *.97 Everland120¹¡ Queen's Notice120¼¢ Maxisuperfly120¶¡ ins run, no late gain 10
27Jan24 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¶ :45¿¼ 1:18¶» 3 k½Msw 40000 69-93 8 6 9º¢ 6¹¡ 3¹ 1¸ Concepcion A 120 bL 3.85 Musical Note120¸ Heavenly Dream120º¡ Midnight Angel120¸ along in time, clear 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49b 35/111 2 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 54/84 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 12/82 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 15/319

7
15-1Orange

Hattie T (L)
B.f.4 Force the Pass - Gabby's Brown by Big Brown, MD
White, navy '17', white and navy sleeves, navy cap

80 Own: Domeyko Taylor, LP (Clifton Taylor)
Trn: Ed Moger, Jr. (15-3-3-1)

EVIN A. ROMAN (52-2-9-6) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $534 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $16,440
2024: 4 1 0 0 $16,440 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $18,534
Life: 7 2 0 0 $35,474 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $16,440

Track: 1 0 0 0 $534
15Jan25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22º^ :45½^ 1:12º¶ 4gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 63-74 6 6 6º£ 6º¡ 7º¡ 7¹¡ Jimenez A 120 L 9.99 Sickle Dance120¨μ Riparound120¡ Heart120¶ wawk start no menace 7
20Apr24 GG6 fm p¸^ 1m¿» :47¶¶ 1:11¿º 1:37¾^ 3 k Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 82-83 4 5¼ 5» 4¸¡ 2¶ 1¡ Orozco I 123 L *1.00 1051 Hattie T123¡ Tour Queen123»¢ Hot Betty123¶£ angld 4w,determined 6
24Mar24 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¾^ :46½¸ 1:10¿½ 1:35¹» 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x 90-89 6 7¾ 7¿ 7º¡ 7» 6¼¡ Ayuso A 122 L 57.00 1036 Sea Dancer122¹¢ Lamporghini122£ Elegant122¨© whit gt/off slow,2w,ins 8
23Feb24 SA4 ft 6K¾» :21¾» :44¹¶ 1:16¹½ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x 68-61 6 4 6¹ 6¿¡ 6¿¢ 6¶»¢ Ayuso A 122 L 43.80 1040 Tambo122«¬ Don't Bring Crazy122¾¡ Beau Soleil122¶¢ inside,2-3w,no factor 6
20Jan24 SA3 fm p¶^ 1m¶¸^ :49º¾ 1:14¸^ 1:38¹» 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 77-79 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 4¶¡ 5» Ayuso A 122 L 16.90 1048 Mo Fox Givin122¹¢ She Is Romantic122¡ Spice122¶ pressed outside,weaknd 5
29Dec23 SA5 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :49^¶ 1:12¼¶ 1:35¾^ 2 k Stk - BluNorthrL - 100k 59-87 1 5¹¡ 4¹ 4¶¡ 4¸ 8º¡ Ayuso A 118 78.80 1074 Medoro118¨μ Chatalas122¸ Mo Fox Givin120¡ wbpd st,tight near wire 9
02Dec23 GG8 ft o 6f¼^ :21¿º :45¿^ 1:11½º 2 k Msw 30000 95-79 4 6 7¹¢ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 1¡ Gomez A 120 8.50 1070 Hattie T120¡ Velocious120¡ Broadway Tiger120£ 4-5w,wore down foes 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 59/104 31 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :53.3b 29/29 5 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :50b 8/20 27 Dec 24 TPo 5F ft 1:02.1b 8/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-2-6-1 TP-02/14/2025-3

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Turfway Park
Claiming 'What's Love Got To Do With It' by Tina Turner

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,900. (Plus $7,000 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To $20,000 1 lb.
(Races Where Entered For $17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Baytown Baracus¢
B.g.3 Collected - Santina Dond by El Prado (IRE), KY
White, dark green diamond belt, yellow sleeves, dark green cap

63 $30,000 Own: Baytown Partnerships (Cheryl McEntee) and Trawitzki
Trn: Paul McEntee (17-0-2-2)

ANGEL SERPA (50-4-2-3) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $15,748
2024: 11 1 1 0 $46,806 AllWeather:4 1 1 0 $29,098
Life: 11 1 1 0 $46,806 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,400

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,698
28Dec24 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47»¶ 1:13^¿ 1:38¶¾ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x 86-66 10 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¶ 10¾¡ 10¶¼¡ Villarreal O 113½ b 28.41 Banks120¸ Hard as Life122¸£ Special Agent122¨μ off rail 3/4s, folded 10
06Dec24 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47¿¶ 1:12º¸ 1:36¿¾ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 63-76 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 4º Leonard K 120 b 15.29 Coco Cool120«¬ Baby Max122¸£ Papiamento122¶¢ wantsy gate, pace/wknd 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 8/39 31 Jan 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/14 25 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 66/101 14 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 2/28

2
7-2 White

Altobelli¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Authentic - True Elegance by Distorted Humor, KY
Royal blue, red stars on sleeves, royal blue cap

56 $30,000 Own: Niall Collum
Trn: John Ennis (30-8-3-4)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (74-9-7-10) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 0 $17,994 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $3,943
Life: 5 1 0 0 $17,994 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $8,034

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,943
18Dec24 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22¸» :45¹¹ 1:10»» 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 88-75 10 4 1¸ 1¡ 2¸¡ 4¿ Orantes C 112¶ b̂ 28.41 Coming in Hot113»¡ Floodlites122¹ Shan122¡ quick lead, oukicked 11
13Nov24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¼ :45¿¶ :52¹º 2 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 82-90 6 1 1¹¡ -- 1¶¸ 1¶º¢ Orantes C 113¶ b̂L *.40 Altobelli113¶º¢ Baytown Sundance122¶ Vernor's Junction122¨μ rated,hand urged lane 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Ttc 3F ft :36.3b 2/14 29 Jan 25 Ttc 4F ft :49b 26/48 17 Jan 25 Ttc 4F ft :50b 22/45 a8 Dec 24 Ttc 3F ft :36.2b 1/36

3
4-1 Blue

Rulookinforrayray¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Get Stormy - Star in the Corner by Holy Bull, KY
Purple, pink stars, lime sleeves, pink cap

55 $30,000 Own: Brett Bresser
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (18-6-2-1)

IRVING MONCADA (103-27-12-11) 115»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $458 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $436
2024: 2 1 0 0 $27,736 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $458
Life: 3 1 0 0 $28,194 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $27,300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $458
31Jan25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48»» 1:14¸^ 1:41»¾ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 85-68 4 6¹¡ 6¸¡ 7¹¢ 6» 7½ Cedillo A 120 bL 8.29 Blue Coast120¶ Dbook120¶¢ Purse Thief120¶¢ no response in stretch 8
08Nov24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21¿¿ :46¹º 1:11¸¿ 2 Mcl 20000 69-76 2 4 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1£ Moncada I 112½ b 10.43 Rulookinforryry112£ Anytim Anywhre119¶º¢ Remining Nmeless119«¬ ins,bid 2w-4p1/4,dueld 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :51.2b 91/104 18 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 17/125 28 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 79/146 21 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 37/113

4
3-1 Yellow

Graydaria¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Caravaggio - Grandaria by Curlin, KY
Black, red 'JK', black and red halved sleeves, red cap

75 $30,000 Own: John Ennis and Jeff Kerber
Trn: John Ennis (30-8-3-4)

GERARDO CORRALES (92-10-8-12) 120

2025: 1 1 0 0 $22,554 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $8,595 AllWeather:2 1 1 0 $29,875
Life: 3 1 1 0 $31,149 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,321

Track: 2 1 1 0 $29,875
16Jan25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¾ :46½¿ 1:19º¹ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 77-86 9 2 5¹¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¸¡* Moncada I 115» bL 5.12 Guy Smiley120¸¡ Graydaria115º¢ Frosty Beer120¡ winside run bumped str,PL1st 11
13Dec24 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :21¿¹ :44¿½ 1:09¿½ 2 Mcl 45000 (50-40) 86-73 3 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2½ Moncada I 110½ b *2.65 Piquant119½ Graydaria110¶¢ Outofpi119¶ duel to str no match 11
Workout(s): 3 Jan 25 Ttc 4F my :51b 66/92 8 Dec 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 25/81

5
20-1 Green

Out of the Clouds¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Union Rags - Hot Rendezvous by Macho Uno, KY
Pink, pink 'RJ' on black ball, pink cap

51 $30,000 Own: Raymond J. Paquette, III
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-1)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (67-7-3-8) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $453 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 0 $15,477 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $13,557
Life: 5 1 0 0 $15,930 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $13,716

Track: 2 1 0 0 $13,557
25Jan25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :23º^ :46¿¾ 1:20»» 3 Clm 30000 (30-20) 68-50 5 1 5¶£ 6»¡ 6»¡ 6¶¶ Ulloa A P 120 L 25.87 Charbonnay120¡ Stargazzers Dream115¨μ Mendello120º¡ steady fade from turn 7
20Dec24 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :23»¾ :48^¶ 1:14^¹ 2 Mcl 7500-c 11-50 3 6 6¹£ 6¹¢ 5¹ 1¶ Ramos J D 119 7.22 Out of the Clouds119¶ Financial Whiz119¶¡ Probationer119¡ 5wd rush str clear 11

Claimed by Paquette III Raymond J. from Calumet Farm for $7,500, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 Ind 4F ft :50b 14/21 11 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 15/22 27 Nov 24 TPo 4F ft :52b 66/71

6
10-1 Black

Mendello¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Mendelssohn - Ms Trish S. by Smoke Warning, KY
White, black, blue and yellow Bahamian flag, black, blue and yellow bars on sleeves, black cap

47 $30,000 Own: Inga Demeritte
Trn: Larry W. Demeritte (10-1-1-2)

ROGELIO MIRANDA (17-1-2-1) 120

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,813 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $757
2024: 8 1 0 0 $18,226 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $3,813
Life: 9 1 0 1 $22,039 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,814

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,813
25Jan25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :23º^ :46¿¾ 1:20»» 3 Clm 30000 (30-20) 79-71 3 5 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3£ Serpa A 120 bL 19.31 Charbonnay120¡ Stargazzers Dream115¨μ Mendello120º¡ wtroubled/grudgingly 7
07Nov24 CD7 ft 6f¸^^ :21¶½ :44½^ 1:11¶¼ 2 SOC 50000/50000 54-43 4 9 9¾¡ 9¶^ 8¶¹ 6¶» Miranda R 120 b 77.44 El Dandi120£ Austin Cruise120¶¡ One True Shance120¿wbump start,3p,improved 9
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:04.1b 4/8 18 Jan 25 Ttc 5F my 1:03.2b 13/14 a4 Jan 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:00bg 1/3 a28 Dec 24 Ttc 5F my 1:01.1bg 1/12

7
15-1Orange

Bella Vittoria¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Speightstown - Draw It by Tapit, KY
Navy, gold diamonds, navy blocks on gold sleeves, navy cap

55 $30,000 Own: Marsico Brothers Racing (Jonathon J. Marsico, Louis J.
Trn: Brittany A. Vanden Berg (12-2-1-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (66-6-7-7) 115

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,500
2024: 5 1 0 2 $42,200 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 2 $42,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Nov24 CD4 ft 5K»» :22^¶ :45½¾ 1:05»¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 108-71 9 4 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1«¬ Saez G 119 b 6.43 Bella Vittoria119«¬ Nola Louise119¨μ Shancelicious119¹ led 4-2p3/8,clrd,lastd 9
30Oct24 Ind3 ft 5f¸½ :22¹¾ :46¸½ 1:00^¹ 2 k Mcl 40000 49-37 3 6 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¼¡ Emigh C A 121 b 3.30 Fleet Street121¼ Fawn Liebowitz121¡ Bella Vittoria121¶w3p,bid1/2,vied turn 6
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Cdt 4F ft :49b 6/21 28 Jan 25 Cdt 3F ft :38.1b 1/2 30 Dec 24 Cdt 4F gd :49b 8/41 11 Dec 24 Cdt 4F gd :50.4b 10/15

8
12-1 Pink

El Sargento¢ (L)
B.g.3 Klimt - My Little Munn by Munnings, KY
Red, white 'GG' on green triangular panel, red band on green sleeves, green cap

61 $30,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia)
Trn: Genaro Garcia (23-5-2-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (27-6-3-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 1 $23,140 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $23,140 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $10,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Oct24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¼ :45½º 1:11¸» 2 Alw 34000nw2/L 58-57 5 3 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4º 3¾£ Villarreal O 113½ *1.50 Complex Music120¾ Smooth N Silky120£ El Sargento113¸ 4p,faded,gained show 6
03Oct24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¿ :45^¾ 1:11¸^ 2 Alw 34000nw2/L 91-71 2 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸ Villarreal O 115½ 21.10 Shan118¸ El Sargento115¡ Complex Music120«¬ vied btw,no match 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 6/21 30 Jan 25 Ind 4F ft :54b 19/21 3 Jan 25 Ind 4F gd :49.2b 8/27 20 Dec 24 Ind 4F my :50.1b 8/22

9
20-1 Aqua

Caped Crusader¢ (L)
B.g.3 Karakontie (JPN) - Cape Lady by Cape Blanco (IRE), KY
Neon orange, black horse head, black wings on neon yellow sleeves, neon orange cap

49 $20,000 Own: Fly By Night Racing (Joe McCafferty)
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (16-0-2-1)

ALBIN JIMENEZ (90-6-11-12) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 0 $16,988 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $16,988 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov24 CD1 ft 1mº^ :46¸¸ 1:10¾^ 1:36¸» 2 Clm 40000 65-66 8 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¼ 6¶¶£ Torres J A 118 b 35.76 Vamos Carlitos120£ Gardiner118½¢ Streets of War118¸ brk out,stalk 4p,wknd 8
22Sep24 Lrl2 gd 1m¸^ :48¾» 1:15º¹ 1:43^¾ 2 Mcl 16000 (20-16) 66-53 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸£ Toledo J 118 b 3.20 Caped Crusader118¸£ Fear Nothing122»¢ Flashy Dude122½¡ ins,headed 3/16,drivng 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02b 6/11 3 Jan 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.1b 7/30 28 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :49b 34/146

10
8-1 Purple

Keeno¢ (L)
B.c.3 Keen Ice - Siesta Time by Tapit, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

63 $30,000 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (20-5-3-3)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (88-13-12-11) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $780 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $20,298
2024: 5 1 2 0 $31,064 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $780
Life: 6 1 2 0 $31,844 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $780
24Jan25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :51¼º 1:16»» 1:40¶½ 3 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 3-54 8 8»¢ 8¼ 8½¡ 7¶^ 7¶¿ Contreras L 118 L 8.67 California Burrito113½¢ Itsinmyblood118¶¡ Papiamento122¶£ faded far back 8
13Dec24 RP12 ft 1m»^ :47º¼ 1:12¸¶ 1:39¸» 2 Stk - SprngbdMiL - 300k 58-66 12 12¸¶ 12¶¶ 11¶¹ 9¶½ 8¶¾ Bridgmohan J V 121 58.70 Coal Battle121¡ Speed King121» Dominant Spirit121¶£ unhurried early 12
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :51.4b 23/23 16 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :52.1b 32/33 29 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :50.3b 12/22 7 Dec 24 RP 4F ft :52.0h 46/57

11
20-1 Gray

Probale Ten¢ (L)
Ch.g.3 Improbable - Life At Ten by Malibu Moon, KY
Gold, gold 'SST' on black diamond, gold cap

50 $25,000 Own: James K. Chapman and S Tsujimoto, LLC (Stuart Tsuji
Trn: James K. Chapman (2-0-0-1)

EVIN A. ROMAN (52-2-9-6) 119

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,323 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 8 1 1 0 $18,770 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $3,323
Life: 9 1 1 1 $22,093 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $9,870

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,323
06Feb25 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿» :47¹¶ 1:19¾¿ 3 Clm 15000 (15-10) 96-65 4 4 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 3¼£ Roman E A 120 L 17.74 Probationer115º¢ Goodmenarescarce120¸¡ Probale Ten120¡ pressured to str wknd 7
27Dec24 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¿¾ :47¶¿ 1:13º¹ 2 Clm 20000 (20-16) 70-41 6 6 4¸¢ 8½£ 8¿¢ 8¶¶£ Leon J A 122 b 82.00 1048 Bangkok Bob119¹£ Up in Flames118¨μ Schrader119«¬ wbump start,weakened 8
Workout(s): a30 Jan 25 Tdd 4F gd :50.4b 1/3

12
10-1 Lime

Stargazzers Dream
Gr/ro.c.3 Bucchero - Test My Love by Bellamy Road, FL
Purple, green frog, purple cap

56 $30,000 Own: Michelle A. Shaw
Trn: Kelsey Danner (37-6-4-6)

GAVIN ASHTON (48-0-6-5) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $6,227 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,350
2024: 5 1 0 0 $15,988 AllWeather:3 1 1 0 $20,705
Life: 6 1 1 0 $22,215 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $14,028

Track: 2 1 1 0 $20,255
25Jan25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :23º^ :46¿¾ 1:20»» 3 Clm 30000 (30-20) 71-72 6 2 4¶¢ 4¹ 2¶¡ 2¡ Moncada I 115» b 2.50 Charbonnay120¡ Stargazzers Dream115¨μ Mendello120º¡ wtroubled trip missed 7
19Dec24 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¿¸ :46¼¾ 1:12¹¾ 2 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 44-70 12 3 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ Moncada I 112½ b 12.06 Stargazzers Dream112¡ Memphis Slim119¸¡ Run Helwig Run119¶¢ strong run up in time 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Cdt 4F ft :51.3b 23/24 19 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 37/69 13 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 33/55 4 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 30/48
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 20 cent Single 6 Jackpot (Races 5-6-7-8-9-10)

5 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming 'She Loves You' by The Beatles

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,900. (Plus $6,600 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To $20,000 1 lb. Six And One Half Furlongs (All
Weather)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Anthony's Spice (L)
B.f.3 Anthony's Cross - Spiced Latte by Corinthian, CA
Lime green, green stripes, green 'M' on lime ball, green cap

51 $30,000 Own: Moger Inc. (Ed Moger, Jr.) and Paul Pimentel
Trn: Ed Moger, Jr. (15-3-3-1)

ALBIN JIMENEZ (90-6-11-12) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $297 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $297
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,797 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $297

Track: 1 0 0 0 $297
23Jan25 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :23º» :47º¼ 1:20¾¼ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 41-51 1 10 10º¢ 12¼¡ 9¼£ 8»¢ PadronBarcenas J 120 bL 5.87 Ocean Windows120«¬ Ceebee120¸ Rumored120¨μ wbit tardy, no response 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 14/39 1 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :50b 59/86 16 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :51.4b 23/33 28 Dec 24 TPo 5F ft 1:03b 39/44

2
20-1 White

Extreme Dream¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Jimmy Creed - Exorbitance by Orb, KY
Purple, white bronco and sleeves, purple cap

63 $30,000 Own: Josh Eckels
Trn: Chaz Rechy (2-0-0-1)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (6-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 1 0 $5,625 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $5,625
Life: 1 0 1 0 $5,625 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,625
11Dec24 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22º¾ :46½½ 1:13¸º 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 70-63 11 2 3¸ 3¶ 3¡ 2¨© Morales J 119 b 52.40 Wiz the Bomb120¨© Extreme Dream119¨© Add More Lipstick119¸¢ battled hard outnodded 12
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 5/9 31 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 7/52 20 Nov 24 Ind 5F gd 1:01.4bg 6/7

3
5-1 Blue

Lotta Lissa¢ (L)
B.f.3 Union Rags - Lotta Lolly by Smart Strike, KY
Pink, red hoops, red bars on sleeves, pink cap

51 $30,000 Own: John C. Davison
Trn: John Ennis (30-8-3-4)

GERARDO CORRALES (92-10-8-12) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $3,950 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $615
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,950 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $615
12Dec24 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :47¼½ 1:12¿^ 1:38º^ 2 k Msw 80000 77-51 6 1¸¡ 1º 2¶ 9½£ 11¶»¡ Cheminaud V 119 b 32.90 Admit112¶¢ Les Is Best119¡ White Rocks119¶ wbore in st/clear/empty 12
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Ttc 3F ft :37.3b 6/14 30 Jan 25 Ttc 4F ft :52.2b 39/41 17 Jan 25 Ttc 3F ft :37.3b 8/25 27 Dec 24 Ttc 3F ft :36.2b 3/18

4
10-1 Yellow

Red Royalty¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Texas Red - The Royal Way by Thewayyouare, KY
Green, gold falcon, gold sleeves, green cap

43 $30,000 Own: Claim to Fame Stable (Greg A. Johnson)
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (16-0-2-1)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (58-9-6-3) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $913 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $913 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov24 CD1 ft 7fº^ :22¿^ :46^º 1:24¼¶ 2 k Mcl 50000 62-43 1 7 6¸£ 7» 8¶^ 9¶º Saez L 119 *2.47 Flash Master112¸£ Magnetic Beach119¸¢ Mezcalifornia119¸¢ stp slw,ins,7p1/4,tire 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.4bg 11/41 1 Feb 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 59/86 26 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 21/61 a18 Jan 25 TPo 3F ft :37b 1/11

5
9-2 Green

Mezcalifornia¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Coal Front - Glamour Lady by More Than Ready, KY
Red, black 'S' on gold diamond, black band on gold sleeves, red cap

57 $30,000 Own: Thomas E. Sherman
Trn: James E. Baker (3-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (66-6-7-7) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,800
2024: 8 0 0 3 $33,866 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $3,471
Life: 8 0 0 3 $33,866 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,471

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,471
20Dec24 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹¶ :47¸¿ 1:19¿¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 32-61 4 9 9»£ 6º 4¸£ 3¹ Sanjur S 119 b 3.90 Rightinthatwrong119¸ Take Wings119¶ Mezcalifornia119¡wwent to knees, rallied 10
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 9/21 a29 Jan 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.4bg 1/10 10 Dec 24 CD 4F gd :49.1b 4/19

6
7-2 Black

Haut Les Coeurs¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Heart to Heart - Storage Queen by Purge, KY
Black, white dots, black and white cap

65 $30,000 Own: Alifyfe Racing, LLC (Alistar Fyfe) and Mo Speed Racing
Trn: Brad H. Cox (14-1-5-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (22-4-3-3) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $837
2024: 1 0 0 0 $837 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $837 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Oct24 Kee3 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21¹¶ :44¿¹ 1:03¶^ 2 k Msw 100000 91-65 1 8 6¹ 6¹ 6»¢ 8¾£ Geroux F 119 13.34 Glean119¡ Lovely Emma119¸ Always Practical119¨μ saved ground, no avail 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 16/39 1 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 7/86 25 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 21/101 18 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 98/125

7
10-1Orange

Parisian Light¢ (L)
B.f.3 City of Light - Mom'z Laugh by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), KY
White, purple 'C/C', purple sleeves, white cap

46 $30,000 Own: Tommy Humphries and Glynn A. Puryear, Jr.
Trn: Tommy Humphries (5-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (118-23-16-14) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,300
2024: 3 0 0 1 $7,440 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $7,440 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Nov24 CD1 ft 7K»^ :23¶» :46¼¿ 1:31¼½ 2 k Mcl 20000 73-60 5 5 3¸ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3½¢ Machado L 119 b 6.82 Adrian119»£ Citizen Judy119¶¡ Parisian Light119¶^ bmp btw,bid 2w,outkckd 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 25 Skyo 3F ft :37.2b 3/5 26 Dec 24 Skyo 5F ft 1:02.0b 4/4 17 Nov 24 Sky o 4F ft :50.0b 3/4

8
6-1 Pink

Take Wings¢ (L)
B.f.3 Accelerate - Lily Kai by Unusual Heat, KY
White, red diamonds, royal blue hoops, red diamonds and royal blue bars on sleeves, red cap

54 $30,000 Own: Donald R. Dizney, LLC (Donald R. Dizney)
Trn: Christopher Davis (21-2-3-1)

SOPHIE DOYLE (25-4-5-1) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 2 $13,385 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $6,941
Life: 4 0 1 2 $13,385 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,941

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,941
20Dec24 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹¶ :47¸¿ 1:19¿¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 70-63 1 3 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸ Doyle S 119 b 5.96 Rightinthatwrong119¸ Take Wings119¶ Mezcalifornia119¡ rail pace, no match 10
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 3/23 28 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 2/36 17 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 10/117 4 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 7/82

9
6-1 Aqua

Citizen Judy¢ (L)
B.f.3 American Freedom - Honestly Deb by Super Saver, KY
Red, white 'SC', black sleeves, red cap

58 $30,000 Own: Sweet Carolina Racing and Bourbon, LLC (David Wens
Trn: Claude L. Brownfield III (16-1-1-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (88-13-12-11) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $405 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 2 2 $42,539 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $4,065
Life: 7 0 2 2 $42,944 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,001

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,065
18Jan25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22¿¸ :47¹¹ 1:13º¸ 3 k½Msw 41200 70-49 10 3 4¶ 4¨μ 9½¢ 8¶^¢ Felix J E 120 L 16.87 Moochie Girl120¸¢ People Get Ready113¨μ I'll Stop Talking120£ 4w chase wide str,fade 11
Workout(s): 14 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 61/110

10
20-1 Purple

Joy Girl¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Goldencents - Pour Girl by Twirling Candy, KY
Red, blue sash, blue bars on sleeves, red cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Donn Todd, Sr.
Trn: Rey Hernandez (5-0-0-0)

SANTO SANJUR (74-6-3-11) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:05.2b 7/8 29 Jan 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4bg 33/48 13 Jan 25 Ttc 4F my :52.3b 37/40 30 Dec 24 TP o 5F ft 1:03.1b 13/18

11
15-1 Gray

Mom's Cheesecake¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Gormley - Uncle Steve's Girl by Eddington, KY
Red and green blocks, black 'SJS' in red triangle, red bars on green sleeves, red cap

53 $30,000 Own: S. J. S. Stables (Steven J. Skorpanich)
Trn: Lacy Pierce (5-1-0-1)

COREY J. LANERIE (28-4-3-4) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 1 $11,415 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,830
Life: 5 0 0 1 $11,415 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,830
26Dec24 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¶¶ :46^¶ 1:12¹» 2 k Mcl 50000 (50-40) 69-63 8 2 5º 6» 3¸¡ 4º¡ Lanerie C J 119 b 19.51 Brooklyn Can Dance119£ Frances Stanley119¸¢ Citizen Judy119¶¡ along evenly no kick 11
Workout(s): 30 Jan 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.4b 22/26 20 Dec 24 Cdt 4F ft :50.1b 18/32 11 Dec 24 Cdt 4F gd :50.2b 7/15 a16 Nov 24 Cdt 5F gd 1:01.3b 1/3

12
20-1 Lime

Ceebee¢ (L)
B.f.3 Bernardini - Pepper Sprout by Street Sense, KY
Blue, white circled 'TL', white chevrons on sleeves, blue cap

57 $30,000 Own: Ted W. Lucas
Trn: Owner (2-0-1-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (53-7-12-6) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $5,625 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,219 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $6,244
Life: 4 0 1 0 $8,844 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,244

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,244
23Jan25 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :23º» :47º¼ 1:20¾¼ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 63-62 11 2 4¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 2«¬ Ashton G 120 L *3.00 Ocean Windows120«¬ Ceebee120¸ Rumored120¨μ duel into str outgamed 12

Claimed by Lucas Ted W. from Pape William L. for $15,000, Arnold II George R. - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 Keeo 4F ft :50.1b 15/53 20 Dec 24 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 21/44 14 Dec 24 Kee 4F ft :50.2b 19/23 7 Dec 24 Keeo 4F ft :51.2b 11/14

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Aurora's Music¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Maclean's Music - Aurora Point by Malibu Moon, KY
Pink, white 'Z', pink cap

51 $30,000 Own: Jeff W. Zook
Trn: Edward Fernandez (14-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (95-7-13-9) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,735 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $2,395
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,395 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,395

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,395
23Jan25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¶ :46»¸ 1:18¿» 3 k Msw 80000 88-44 5 3 5¶£ 7¼¢ 9¶¶ 9¸^ Terraza G 120 bL 74.82 Verity120¡ Maclean's Lullaby120»£ Cheetah Lady120¸ brief speed, stopped 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 TPo 5F ft 1:03b 31/41 17 Jan 25 TP o 5F ft 1:03.1b 29/53 5 Jan 25 TPo 5F ft 1:03b 14/18 14 Dec 24 TP o 5F ft 1:03.1b 33/35

14
15-1

AE

Maroon
Classic Tiramisu¢ (L)
B.f.3 Mo Town - Silver Kitty by Northern Afleet, KY
Red, black and white eyes and 'C', white band on green sleeves, red cap

53 $30,000 Own: Carmy Cat Racing Stable (Carmen Catizone)
Trn: Richard Estvanko (22-2-2-1)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (74-9-7-10) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,098 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,758
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,758 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $660

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,758
23Jan25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¶ :46»¸ 1:18¿» 3 k Msw 80000 61-47 8 8 8»£ 9½¢ 8¶¶ 8¶¾£ Beschizza A 120 33.06 Verity120¡ Maclean's Lullaby120»£ Cheetah Lady120¸ no speed, outrun 10
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 10/23 18 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 72/125 18 Dec 24 TP o 3F ft :37.1bg 2/3 7 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :47.1b 4/109
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equipment Change: Red Royalty,Haut Les Coeurs,Classic Tiramisu will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

6 Turfway Park
Allowance Optional Claiming 'I Love a Rainy Night' by Eddie Rabbit

equibase.com/QR

Purse $84,000. (Includes $39,500 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,750 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State
Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $40,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of $18,600 Twice Since November 14 Allowed 3 Lbs.
Claiming Price $40,000 (Races Where Entered For $35,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

These Apples¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Tapwrit - Divine Trick by Divine Park, KY
Blue, gold circled 'P', gold chevrons, blue cap

77 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn N. Foster), Ron Foster,
Trn: Eric N. Foster (36-3-6-4)

ALEX ACHARD (51-6-5-6) 123

2025: 1 1 0 0 $48,128 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,778
2024: 12 1 0 3 $80,786 AllWeather:6 2 0 0 $100,733
Life: 14 2 0 3 $130,933 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $13,246

Track: 6 2 0 0 $100,733
02Jan25 TP6 ft o 5Kº^ :22¸¸ :45¼¼ 1:04¶¾ 4gk Alw 82000nw1$/x 82-100 7 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1º£ Achard A 121 L 4.54 These Apples121º£ Lamorna121¨μ Hey Olivia116¶¢ ang 3w, drove clear 11
18Dec24 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :22¼º :46¸» 1:11º^ 3gk Alw 81000nw1$/x 62-82 6 8 6¶£ 4¶¡ 6¹¢ 5£ Cedillo A 118 L 8.29 Penny's Smile118¨© Quiet Confidence118¡ May May Strong118¨© btwn to turn no kick 12
21Nov24 CD8 ft 6Kº» :22¸¸ :45¸¾ 1:16¾º 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 84-69 7 1 2¶¡ 6¸£ 4º 3¼¢ Cedillo A 118 L 7.92 Bourbon Serengeti118¼¢ Beach Bunny120«¬ These Apples118¶¢ 2wbtw,left lead,kpt on 9
10Oct24 Kee6 ft 7fº¹ :22¿¹ :46¸¾ 1:23¼¹ 3gk Clm 62500nw2/L 68-73 1 3 2¡ 4¸ 4º 6¶¶¢ Achard A 118 L 12.75 Claret Beret118¼ Sarir118¶£ Catching Heat118¶¡ stalk ins,tire,left ld 8
13Sep24 CD5 sys 6f¸^^ :21¾^ :44½½ 1:11^¸ 3gk Clm 80000nw2/L 86-81 2 5 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ 3¹¡ Achard A 118 L 6.93 R Disaster118¸¢ Mustang Lady121¶¢ These Apples118¸ ins,2w1/4,chsd,left ld 7
24Aug24 Elp4 ft 6f¹» :22¼» :46^» 1:11¶¶ 3gk Alw 73000nw1/x 63-74 7 6 5¹ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3º¢ Achard A 118 L 25.72 Reagan's Flame120¸¢ Sister Kisses122¸ These Apples118½¢ 6p,4p3/8,best of rest 8
29Jul24 Elp9 gd p¸» 1m¸¾^ :46¾» 1:11^¸ 1:35¼^ 3 k Alw 73000nw2/L 88-78 1 8¶^ 8½¡ 7º¡ 7»¡ 8¶¶ Machado L 120 L 21.40 Pendulum120¶ Big Trouble120»¢ Best Kiss Yet120¶¡ never involved 8
06Jul24 Elp8 fm p 5Kº» :21¸¶ :43»¹ 1:01¸º 3 k Stk - PeaPatchB - 125k 80-73 2 9 7» 7»¡ 6¹¡ 10¿ Rodriguez W A 118 49.77 Niki Nine Doors118¸ Quimichis118¶£ Ms. Tart118¡ 2p into lane, empty 12
01Jun24 CD5 ft 1mº^ :45¿½ 1:10^¼ 1:35^¾ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 61-38 4 9¹¢ 9º¢ 10¿£ 11¸¶ 11¹¼¢ Cedillo A 118 L 90.47 Miss Justify118¸¡ Simply Enchanting118¶ Mink's Palace118º¢ wbmpd btw st,2wd,outrun 12
19Apr24 Kee6 ft 6fº» :22½¹ :46¶¹ 1:11^¼ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 63-60 3 4 4¸ 4¶£ 5¼ 5¶¹£ Cedillo A 118 L 18.33 Emery118»¢ Rhapsody118¹¢ She's Cool120£ trck 3w,fade 4wbtw upr 6
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 10/104 a28 Dec 24 TPo 3F ft :35.2b 1/17 13 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 16/55 7 Dec 24 TPo 5F ft 1:02b 35/45

2
9-5 White

Trial¢ (L)
B.f.4 Runhappy - Arraign by Blame, KY
Grey, royal blue cross sashes, royal blue stripe on sleeves, royal blue cap

83 Own: Adele B. Dilschneider and Dell Hancock
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (18-6-2-1)

IRVING MONCADA (103-27-12-11) 118»

2025: 1 0 1 0 $16,072 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 1 $73,218 AllWeather:5 1 1 0 $66,150
Life: 9 2 1 1 $159,270 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $69,470

Track: 5 1 1 0 $66,150
01Jan25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾º :46^¹ 1:17¾¶ 4gk Alw 83000nw3/L 89-96 8 2 3¡ 3¨μ 1¶ 2£ Moncada I 115» L 6.58 Marmalade Skye120£ Trial115¹ Driana120¸ 3wd battled outgamed 10
05Dec24 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¿ :45¾¹ 1:15¾^ 3gk Alw 83000nw2$/x 34-82 1 11 12º¡ 11½¢ 6» 5º£ Moncada I 113½ L 11.62 Opera Mundi120¶¡ Rietta120¸¡ Awasef122¨μ trailed early/improved 12
06Nov24 CD5 sys 6f¸^^ :21»½ :45¹¸ 1:10º¿ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 81-73 5 2 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 5¹£ 5¼¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 8.53 Benedetta120¡ Tanya Showers118¶¡ Sing a Little Song118¸¢ 4-6p,shft in,no menace 6
28Jun24 CD10 ft 6Kº^ :21¿^ :44¼¹ 1:15º¾ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 76-81 6 3 5»¡ 5¹ 6¼ 4¶^¢ Morales E 118 L 7.52 Fibber118¹¢ Nay V Belle120¹¡ Lady Moscato118¹¡ 4p,outmovd 1/4,improvd 6
31May24 CD4 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¹ :44¾¸ 1:09¶½ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 62-89 6 5 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4º 3¹£ Morales E 118 L 15.30 Halina's Forte118¸ Tanya Showers120¶£ Trial118º¢ ins,wait,5p3/16,willng 7
23Mar24 TP11 ft o 1Bº^ :47¿¾ 1:12½^ 1:44¹¼ 3 k Stk - BrbnttOkL - 300k 74-90 7 8½ 8¼£ 9¼£ 7»¡ 7¼¢ Machado L 118 26.77 Everland118¶¢ Winnable118¡ Alpine Princess124¨μ inside run no menace 10
21Feb24 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¸ :45½» 1:18^¼ 3 k Aoc 50000nw1/x-N 71-87 8 3 7º¡ 7»¡ 6¹¢ 1¨© Morales E 122 L 5.24 Trial122¨© Rietta122¶£ Princesa Celina122¶£ wtrouble backstr, up 8
23Dec23 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :22¶» :45¸¿ 1:11¸¶ 2 k Stk - GowellB - 125k 34-65 8 10 10¾ 9¾ 8¼¢ 6¼¡ Ramos J D 118 3.52 Julias Dream120º¢ Baraye118¨μ Pipit122¨μ wminor steady st,outrun 10
18Nov23 CD7 ft 6f¸^^ :21º¶ :45¸¾ 1:11»¼ 2 k Msw 120000 52-83 9 8 7¿ 5¼¡ 3¸ 1¶£ Morales E 119 5.28 Trial119¶£ Bedazzle 'Em119¸¡ Charm of the Song119¶¡ fractious,4-2p,rallied 10
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :48b 2/23 28 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 47/146 21 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 7/113 14 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 24/110

3
9-2 Blue

Always Wanting¢ (L)
B.f.4 Always Dreaming - Peace Opportunity by Point of Entry, KY
Black, white 'E', white dots on sleeves, black cap

77 Own: Mullikin Thoroughbreds, LLC (Thomas Mullikin) and Elli
Trn: Michelle L. Elliott (16-1-1-2)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (95-7-13-9) 123

2025: 2 0 1 0 $17,057 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $23,850
2024: 6 2 1 1 $78,344 AllWeather:4 1 2 0 $71,231
Life: 8 2 2 1 $95,401 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $65,185

Track: 4 1 2 0 $71,231
29Jan25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :23½¶ :47¸» 1:19^¿ 4gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 74-98 4 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¨© De La Cruz F 120 L 27.48 Get Twisted120¨© Always Wanting120¡ Six Sense120¸¡ ins speed clear nailed 9
01Jan25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾º :46^¹ 1:17¾¶ 4gk Alw 83000nw3/L 82-70 10 1 4¶¡ 5¸£ 8½ 8¶¹¢ Calleja A 113½ L 9.68 Marmalade Skye120£ Trial115¹ Driana120¸ quick wide run, faded 10
04Dec24 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹½ :45»¾ 1:17»¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 77-85 7 8 8¸£ 7¸¢ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Calleja A 111½ L 7.63 Always Wanting111¸¡ Meet in Secret120£ Forgotten Peace120«¬ wbmp st, rallied along 11
19Jun24 Ind7 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47^¾ 1:10¿^ 1:35¶¿ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 64-75 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¸£ De La Cruz F 120 L 16.60 Habuiah119¶¡ Ms Quality Control118¶¢ Always Wanting120¹¢ led inside,yielded 11
27May24 Ind8 gd pº¾ 1B¶¾» :50º^ 1:15¸¹ 1:47¼¸ 3 k Msw 32000 56-76 9 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1£ De La Cruz F 121 L 11.80 Always Wanting121£ Mulima121¶¡ She a Baddie121¡ rail,led,lasted,drvg 9
09May24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22»¶ :46¸^ 1:11»¹ 3 k Msw 32000 66-32 8 2 3¶ 5¹ 8¶¸ 8¶¾¡ De La Cruz F 121 L *2.00 Trotter121¹ A Little Canela121£ Midnight Angel121º stlk3p,no late bid 10
18Apr24 Kee5 fm p¶^ 1B¶¼½ :47¶¸ 1:12¶º 1:41»^ 3 k Msw 100000 86-64 11 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 9½ 9¶» De La Cruz F 120 L 15.06 Waves of Mischief120¶ Deep Satin120¶£ Beyond Lucky120¶ press 2w-3p,falter btw 11
23Mar24 TP2 ft o 6fº^ :22¸» :45»» 1:10¸º 3 k Msw 70000 84-88 3 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2£ De La Cruz F 120 L 19.59 Do It Divi120£ Always Wanting120¸¡ Sabatini120¡ quick speed outgamed 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 Ind 5F ft 1:02b 4/5 24 Dec 24 Ind 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/12 26 Nov 24 Ind 4F ft :47.3b 5/23

4
20-1 Yellow

Viral Plane Lady¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Mitole - Social Vindication by Vindication, KY
Yellow, white circled 'F', yellow band on white sleeves, yellow cap

54 Own: Ricardo Labra
Trn: Rogelio Labra (5-0-1-0)

ARCELIO FLACO (9-0-0-0) 117

2025: 1 0 0 0 $714 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,000
2024: 5 1 2 0 $29,185 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $714
Life: 6 1 2 0 $29,899 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,664

Track: 1 0 0 0 $714
17Jan25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼¹ :45¾½ 1:18¿¾ 3 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 111-51 1 5 1¡ 5¸¡ 8¶^ 9¸^¢ Sanjur S 118 bf 33.77 Brindi117¹ La Marinera122¹¢ Swiftwind122¶ brief speed gave way 9
30Nov24 CD10 ft 6Kº» :21½^ :44¹^ 1:16¶½ 2 k Stk - FernCreekB - 225k 72-36 10 8 8»£ 10¶¶ 10¶¼ 9¸º Felix J E 122 bf 147.27 Impulse Buy122¸¡ Echo Sound122¨μ Shisospicy122¹ beat slow st,6p,tired 10
23Oct24 Ind9 ft 6f¹^ :22»º :46¼¹ 1:12½¹ 2 k Alw 34000nw2/L 89-73 2 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2£ Sanjur S 121 f 15.10 Dreamgirl119£ Viral Plane Lady121º Swiftwind118º dueled,outfinished 9
07Oct24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22½¿ :46¾¿ 1:05¿¶ 2 k Mcl 20000-c 54-64 7 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1º Asmussen E 118» *.60 Virl Plne Lady118º Max's Redemption121¸£ Madame Markievicz121º¢ duel4p,drew offl,drvg 9

Claimed by Labra Ashley Denise from L and N Racing LLC for $20,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
04Sep24 Ind9 fm p¸º 5f¶»^ :21¶¾ :44¼º :56º¹ 2 k Mcl 40000 45-54 4 1 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 2º¡ Asmussen E 118» *1.70 Cavatelli112º¡ Viral Plane Lady118¶¢ Fawn Liebowitz119¨μwduel,7w1/4,gain place 8
10Aug24 Elp7 ft 5fº^ :23^º :46¸¾ :58¿¹ 2 k½Moc 50000-N 66-48 5 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 4½ Asmussen E 118» 14.80 Bilyana119¶¢ Diagram119¶£ Haleakala119º 3p upper, faltered 10
Workout(s): a7 Feb 25 Ind 3F ft :36.1b 1/22 30 Jan 25 Ind 3F ft :38b 5/12 5 Jan 25 Ind 4F ft :47.3b 3/6

5
5-1 Green

Best Kiss Yet¢ (L)
B.f.4 Goldencents - Top Kisser by Old Topper, KY
Silver, gold 'TT' on black oval, black diamonds on sleeves, black cap

77 Own: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC (Tommy Stull)
Trn: Wayne M. Catalano (3-0-0-1)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (22-4-3-3) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $33,698
2024: 8 2 0 1 $77,707 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $41,578
Life: 8 2 0 1 $77,707 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $42,953

Track: 2 1 0 0 $41,578
05Dec24 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¿ :45¾¹ 1:15¾^ 3gk Alw 83000nw2$/x 51-67 4 9 8¸ 8º£ 9½¢ 12¶¸ Cheminaud V 120 bL 6.40 Opera Mundi120¶¡ Rietta120¸¡ Awasef122¨μ never menaced 12
06Oct24 Haw5 fm p 5K»^ :21¼¾ :45¶¾ 1:04^¹ 3gk Alw 36000nw1$/x 72-89 5 8 5¹ 4¸ 4¶¢ 1«¬ Cohen D 119 bL *1.80 Best Kiss Yet119«¬ Graytana122«¬ Go Lee Ann Go119¶£ wexch bump str,prevail 11
24Aug24 Elp6 fm p 1m¶¶» :45½º 1:09ºº 1:33¸¹ 3 k Alw 73000nw2/L 110-92 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 4£ Lanerie C J 118 bL 6.44 Sanctify120¡ Toasted Roll118«¬ Egyptian Candy118¨© 2wd,bid 3/16,outkickd 8
29Jul24 Elp9 gd p¸» 1m¸¾^ :46¾» 1:11^¸ 1:35¼^ 3 k Alw 73000nw2/L 106-86 3 3¸ 4¸ 3¡ 4¸ 3¼¢ Lanerie C J 120 bL 15.35 Pendulum120¶ Big Trouble120»¢ Best Kiss Yet120¶¡ 2p1st,3p upr,bid,flatn 8
31May24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾¸ :44¿¶ 1:10¶¾ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 68-56 4 3 4¶¡ 5º¡ 5½¡ 7¶¸¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 bL 4.10 Reagan's Flame118¶ Three Polks123¼¡ She's Cool118£ stalked ins,faded 5/16 8
20Apr24 Kee4 gd p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :21¶¶ :43¿¼ 1:02¸¹ 3gk Alw 110000nw1/x 96-72 6 8 5¸ 5¸¡ 7»¢ 9¼¡ Machado L 119 bL 24.32 Baraye118¶ Twirl Around118«¬ Cloudwalker118¸¡ wjstld 2x/stdy st,2wbtw 12
05Apr24 Kee7 ft 6K»^ :21½¾ :45¶¼ 1:17»½ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 108-20 4 4 2¡ 6¹ 8¶¹ 8¹¸¢ Hernandez C J 122 bL 15.43 Legadema118£ Sam's Treasure118»¡ Cozee Rags118¹¢ prompt 2wbtw,wknd 7/16 8
13Mar24 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22»¹ :45¸» 1:17¶º 3 k Msw 70000 87-88 2 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1º¢ Hernandez C J 120 bL 5.75 Best Kiss Yet120º¢ Just Basking120¶ Sense of Pearl120¶ pressed 1/2 well clear 12
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Keeo 4F ft :49.3b 8/13 1 Feb 25 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 14/69 a24 Jan 25 Keeo 4F ft :49b 1/7 13 Jan 25 Keeo 4F ft :48.4b 3/22

6
4-1 Black

Work of Fiction¢ (L)
B.m.5 Good Magic - Ducru by Broken Vow, KY
Purple, white cross sashes, purple dots on white sleeves, purple and white cap

86 Own: Ashbrook Farm (Sandra Bromagen) and Stone Farm (A
Trn: G. R. Arnold, II (9-2-2-0)

COREY J. LANERIE (28-4-3-4) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 0 2 $165,953
2024: 5 1 0 1 $86,643 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $638
Life: 16 2 1 2 $193,028 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $9,488

Track: 1 0 0 0 $638
05Dec24 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¿ :45¾¹ 1:15¾^ 3gk Alw 83000nw2$/x 57-68 10 1 3¶ 6¹£ 10½¢ 10¶¶£ Achard A 122 L 6.89 Opera Mundi120¶¡ Rietta120¸¡ Awasef122¨μ 3w speed to turn empty 12
26Oct24 Kee7 fm p 1m¿¹ :46»¾ 1:11¸¶ 1:34¸º 3gk Alw 120000nw2$/x 121-99 11 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2» 3¼¢ Arrieta F 122 L 24.03 Kehoe Beach118»¡ Belle of Rights118£ Work of Fiction122¶¡ stlk 3-2p,vie plc,outk 12
30May24 CD6 fm p¸º 1mºº :48¸½ 1:13¶» 1:37^^ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 94-94 8 5¹ 5¹ 5¶£ 1¸ 1¶£ Arrieta F 124 L 23.25 Work of Fiction124¶£ Dreaming of Mo124«¬ Our Dotsie124¶¢ rated,5-w upper,drvng 12
20Apr24 Kee4 gd p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :21¶¶ :43¿¼ 1:02¸¹ 3gk Alw 110000nw1/x 89-74 10 3 6¹ 7¹¢ 6» 6»¡ Saez L 124 L 15.18 Baraye118¶ Twirl Around118«¬ Cloudwalker118¸¡ 3w,5p1/4,no threat 12
13Jan24 GP11 fm p¶½ 5f¾¾ :21º¼ :44¹º :55¾¿ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 62-83 7 6 10»¢ 11º 11¹¢ 5¹¡ Panici L 121 L 13.80 Ivory Moon121¶ Alla Breve121«¬ Call Me Spicy121¶£ w4p,fan9p3/16,bump upr 12
04Nov23 CD8 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :47½^ 1:12¾º 1:45^¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 113-91 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3º 7» Garcia M 118 L 4.40 Mke the Boys Wink118¸ Whenthedwnbreks121¶ Wings Like Eagles121«¬ wins,2p2nd,traffic 1/16 12
31Aug23 KD8 fm pº^ 6K¹½¼ :21»¼ :45º» 1:16º¶ 3gk Alw 160000nw1/x 47-84 5 10 10¿¡ 10»¡ 7¹£ 4¸ Garcia M 118 L 9.48 Erna118¶ Zeitlos118¡ Towser121¡ outside bid, moved up 11
05Aug23 Elp3 fm p 1m¾» :47¸º 1:10¼¾ 1:34»¶ 3 k Alw 74000nw2/L 97-93 10 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¢ Garcia M 120 L 10.86 Nom de Plume120¶ Bru Na Boinne120¨μ Work of Fiction120¸¢ 2w,vied 2nd,led,outkck 12
25Jun23 Elp7 fm p¸» 1m¾» :47»^ 1:11º¼ 1:35½¾ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 83-81 5 8¼¡ 7»¡ 8¼ 7½¡ 7» Garcia M 118 L 19.32 Gloria's Princess120¶ Misread124¶ Fiddle124¨μ 2w,4p2nd,5p3/16,ran on 10
17May23 Ind7 fm p¹¼ 1m½^ :48¿½ 1:13»¹ 1:36¿¸ 3 k Stk - HrsshoInHB - 150k 60-86 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 6¸ Garcia M 123 L 7.30 Safeen119¡ Mohawk Trail119«¬ Bling119«¬ led inside,gv way late 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Keeo 4F ft :48.3b 2/20 1 Feb 25 Kee 4F ft :50b 32/69 25 Jan 25 Keeo 4F ft :49.3b 21/41 3 Jan 25 Kee o 4F ft :49.4b 2/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

7 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming 'Heart Break Hotel' by Elvis Presley

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,700. (Plus $5,500 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 1 lb. One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Wilding Lane¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Tapit - Empressof the Nile by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Green, gold star, gold stars on sleeves, green cap

46 $15,000 Own: Masters Stable, LLC (Jose L. Garcia)
Trn: Sergio Donjuan (6-0-1-1)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (52-5-6-2) 115»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $234 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,175
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,475 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $234
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,709 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $534

Track: 1 0 0 0 $234
26Jan25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :49»½ 1:15½¿ 1:42¶¹ 3 Mcl 7500-c 57-48 7 9¼£ 9»£ 9¾£ 9¿¡ 9¶½¡ Corrales G 120 L 5.39 Mondrich115«¬ Arjay120º£ Flyin Ryan120¶¢ no serious threat 12

Claimed by Masters Stable, LLC from Black Type Thoroughbreds for $7,500, Morey William E. - Trainer
30Nov24 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :48º» 1:14¶¿ 1:40^» 2 Mcl 30000 (30-24) 46-27 10 9¾¢ 8» 8¾£ 9¶¾ 10¸¼¡ Cruz A 122 *1.50 1025 Lightning Boss122«¬ Tetched122½¢ Mr. Mendelslew122º wide, faltered, eased 10
14Sep24 Lrl2 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :47¶¹ 1:12¿¸ 1:43¹º 2 Msw 48200 61-64 4 7¶¶ 8¶¹ 7½£ 6½ 5» Cruz A 122 6.70 1047 Lordly122£ Paraclete122¸ Dats Mr. Tap122£ wjostled st,3-4w,floatd 10
Workout(s): 16 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :51.2b 18/33 2 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 47/52 27 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 100/152 14 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 79/105

2
8-1 White

Indy Charges On (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Take Charge Indy - Lady Shackleford by Shackleford, IL
Silver, white and black sashes, black band on white sleeves, white cap

53 $15,000 Own: Take Charge Partners, LLC (Sam Fragale)
Trn: Christopher Davis (21-2-3-1)

SOPHIE DOYLE (25-4-5-1) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $510 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $510
Life: 1 0 0 0 $510 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $510
20Dec24 TP7 ft o 1Bº^ :48º¹ 1:13¸¿ 1:46¸½ 2 Msw 80000 74-53 6 8¾£ 8¾ 9¶¶ 10¶¸ 10¸½¡ Doyle S 119 18.75 Paraclete119¹ Hard Circle119£ Cash the Money119¡ failed to menace 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 81/104 1 Feb 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 17/86 25 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 21/101 16 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 12/33

3
3-1 Blue

Starship d'Oro¢ (L)
B.g.3 Medaglia d'Oro - Starship Jubilee by Indy Wind, KY
Forest green, gold falcon, gold sleeves, forest green cap

69 $15,000 Own: Falcon Thoroughbreds, LLC (Greg Allen Johnson) and
Trn: Thomas Molloy (8-1-1-2)

GABRIEL SAEZ (66-6-7-7) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $615 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $698 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,313
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,313 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,313

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,313
04Jan25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48¾¶ 1:13»» 1:39^¹ 3 Msw 80000 67-72 4 9º¢ 6¹ 6º¢ 9¼¡ 10¶¹¡ Barbosa C 120 bL 49.04 Pnutbutter Whiskey120¡ Final Gambit120¡ Reach120£wawkward st, no menace 12
06Dec24 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48¶º 1:12º¾ 1:37»º 2 Msw 80000 45-65 5 8º£ 8º¢ 9¼¢ 6¼¡ 6½ Saez G 119 24.75 My Own119¶ Reach119¶£ Zap d'Etat119£ wtardy start/no menace 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 50/104 1 Feb 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 64/86 24 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 25/54 29 Nov 24 Cdt 4F ft :50.2b 4/12

4
5-1 Yellow

Flyin Ryan¢ (L)
Ch.g.3 Improbable - Nicksappealinglady by Successful Appeal, KY
Lime, lime 'MK' on fuchsia ball, fuchsia blocks on sleeves, lime cap

69 $15,000 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn N. Foster), R.K. Eckric
Trn: Eric N. Foster (36-3-6-4)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (88-13-12-11) 120

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,105 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $2,105
Life: 1 0 0 1 $2,105 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,105

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,105
26Jan25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :49»½ 1:15½¿ 1:42¶¹ 3 Mcl 7500 55-69 2 11¾¢ 11¼¡ 8¾¢ 7»¡ 3º£ Machado L 120 bL 7.09 Mondrich115«¬ Arjay120º£ Flyin Ryan120¶¢ wbit tardy, kept on 3rd 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 85/104 19 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 47/69 3 Jan 25 TP o 6F ft 1:17.2bg 1/2 28 Dec 24 TPo 5F ft 1:03b 39/44

5
8-1 Green

Thundering Heart¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Heart to Heart - Claire's Kitty by Ghostzapper, KY
Red, white 'GG' on green triangle yoke, red hoop on green sleeves, red cap

46 $15,000 Own: Brian Dick Wesley and Terry Hamilton
Trn: Genaro Garcia (23-5-2-0)

IRVING MONCADA (103-27-12-11) 115»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $320 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $320 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov24 Ind4 ft 1mº» :49¸½ 1:14½½ 1:40¸¶ 2 Msw 32000 18-46 4 8»¡ 8¿¡ 8¶^ 8¶¶ 8¶»£ Villarreal O 115½ 41.90 North Terrace122«¬ Arthur Jr122£ Reb122¸¡ wbore out,through early 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Ind 4F ft :51b 7/7 25 Jan 25 Ind 3F ft :40b 3/7 27 Dec 24 Ind 4F my :51.4b 14/25 4 Dec 24 Ind 4F ft :48.1b 15/40

6
8-1 Black

Jac Fourteen¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Authentic - Calistoga by Speightstown, KY
White, red diamonds, royal blue hoops, red diamonds and royal blue bars on sleeves, red cap

39 $15,000 Own: Donald R. Dizney, LLC (Donald R. Dizney)
Trn: Eddie Kenneally (12-3-1-2)

LUAN MACHADO (118-23-16-14) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,251 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,251 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Oct24 CD7 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼» :45¸¹ 1:10¸¼ 2 Msw 120000 16-39 3 10 11¶¶ 12¶¹ 11¶» 11¸¹ Alvarado J 119 29.16 Lil Muggs119£ Zat's the One119£ Calling On Heaven119¶£wjostled/crowded btw st 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Kee 4F sy :49.1b 6/6 25 Jan 25 Keeo 4F ft :50.3b 26/41 11 Jan 25 Kee o 4F gd :51b 5/9 3 Jan 25 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 9/37

7
9-2 Orange

Milei¢ (L)
B.g.3 Alternation - Turko Treat by Biondetti, KY
White, red 'V' in royal blue circle, white cap

59 $15,000 Own: Edward Vaughan
Trn: Owner (4-0-1-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (74-9-7-10) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $422 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $422
Life: 1 0 0 0 $422 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $422
19Dec24 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22½¿ :46^¶ 1:11¶¶ 2 ½Msw 41200 34-59 4 8 7º£ 6¼¢ 7½¡ 8¶¸£ Beschizza A 119 24.89 Chunk of Gold119¨μ D Bigalow119½¡ Geraldraydaplegray112¸¢ never menaced 9
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Ttc 4F ft :51bg 32/45 29 Jan 25 Ttc 4F ft :49b 26/48 13 Jan 25 Ttc 4F my :52b 32/40 14 Dec 24 Ttc 3F ft :37.1bg 7/20

8
15-1 Pink

Thracian¢
Ch.g.3 Yoshida (JPN) - Transporter by Twirling Candy, KY
Blue, four diamonds, blue diamonds on white sleeves, blue cap

50 $15,000 Own: Quarter Pole Investments, LLC (David Purcell)
Trn: Kevin Fletcher (8-0-0-0)

ANGEL SERPA (50-4-2-3) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $392 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $160
2024: 2 0 0 0 $541 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $773
Life: 3 0 0 0 $933 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $552

Track: 2 0 0 0 $773
15Jan25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48½º 1:13¼º 1:39¹¹ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 76-41 8 6» 6¹¡ 9½¢ 8¶¸ 8¸¹£ Serpa A 120 bL 17.61 Baroquen Record120¶¢ Could Do120¶¡ Train and Trust115¿¢ through after the half 9
13Dec24 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :47»¸ 1:12¾¼ 1:46¼¸ 2 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 62-70 7 11¶^ 11¶¸ 10¿£ 7»¢ 6º£ Villarreal O 112½ b 45.54 Generative119£ Spirit Rags119«¬ Last Chance Luis119¹¢wrowdy gate, improved 11
13Nov24 Ind3 gd p¶¸ 1m¸^ :50º¸ 1:15º¸ 1:39¼» 2 Msw 32000 26-40 4 7»¡ 8½£ 8¶^ 9¶¹ 10¶¿ Villarreal O 115½ b 61.90 Special Agent122º Mo Town Jazz122¶£ Tiz a Showdown122¸£ saved ground 12
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 TPo 5F ft 1:05.2bg 12/13 6 Dec 24 TP o 5F ft 1:04b 12/12

9
20-1 Aqua

Scoville¢
Ch.c.3 Get Stormy - Fried Pickles by Twirling Candy, KY
Black, turquoise chevron, turquoise sleeves, black cap

45 $10,000 Own: Morgan Edwards
Trn: Kara Lin Toye (5-0-3-1)

ANDRES CALLEJA (38-3-5-4) 111½

2025: 1 0 0 0 $312 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $312 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $624
Life: 2 0 0 0 $624 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $624
23Jan25 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¶ :46º¼ 1:20»¾ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 30-43 4 10 10¿¢ 11¶¸ 9¾ 8¶^£ Calleja A 114½ 88.50 Whisky Reserve120«¬ Patriotic Jerrell120º¡ Another Monarch120¨© no speed, outrun 12
19Dec24 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¿¸ :46¼¾ 1:12¹¾ 2 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 30-47 5 6 7º£ 9¾¡ 7¾ 8¶^¡ Calleja A 113½ 68.58 Stargazzers Dream112¡ Memphis Slim119¸¡ Run Helwig Run119¶¢ saved ground no avail 12
Workout(s): 29 Nov 24 Ttc 4F my :52.3b 31/31

10
7-2 Purple

Arjay¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Always Dreaming - Go Lady Jay by Run Away and Hide, KY
White, blue 'R' on white star, white cap

51 $15,000 Own: Brad Rainwater
Trn: Jamie L. Grubbs (13-1-2-5)

ALBIN JIMENEZ (90-6-11-12) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,209 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2024: 3 0 0 0 $991 AllWeather:3 0 1 0 $4,880
Life: 4 0 1 0 $5,200 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,521

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,880
26Jan25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :49»½ 1:15½¿ 1:42¶¹ 3 Mcl 7500 76-77 5 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Jimenez A 120 bL 31.44 Mondrich115«¬ Arjay120º£ Flyin Ryan120¶¢ stayed game outkicked 12
19Dec24 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47»¿ 1:13¹¿ 1:41¹¸ 2 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 82-46 4 3¹ 3» 4» 9¶^ 8¶¹ Felix J E 119 49.29 Right On Right On119¡ Only the Good119£ Brave Words119¡ chased top 2 1/2 empty 12
07Dec24 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21¼¹ :44¾¸ 1:10»» 2 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 57-31 10 2 6» 8¿£ 10¶¸ 11¶¾¡ Felix J E 119 56.18 Killjoy119¹£ Anytime Anywhere119£ Coach Clint119¶£ quick start, stopped 12
05Nov24 Ind3 fm p 5f½^ :21¸¶ :44º½ :56¿¼ 2 Msw 32000 48-47 8 6 6º¡ 8¼£ 8¿¢ 7¿¡ Felix J E 122 54.90 Corman122¨μ One Improbable122¶¢ Magic Factor122«¬ wawk st,4wide,no bid 10
Workout(s): 30 Nov 24 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 85/94
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equipment Change: Wilding Lane,Indy Charges On,Thundering Heart,Milei will race with Blinkers On
Starship d'Oro - has been gelded since last start.

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Turfway Park
Allowance Optional Claiming 'My Girl' by The Temptations

equibase.com/QR

Purse $86,000. (Includes $40,500 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,750 Three Times Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
State Bred or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won $18,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred Since August 14, 2024 or Claiming Price
$62,500. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 127 Lbs Non-winners Of $18,600 Twice At A Mile Or Over Since November 14 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $62,500 (Races Where Entered
For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Peak Popularity¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Mendelssohn - Perazzi by Curlin, KY
Black, white inverted chevron, white band on sleeves, black cap

84 Own: Seajay Racing, LLC (Donald W. Giffen)
Trn: Brittany A. Vanden Berg (12-2-1-0)

CHRISTOPHER A. EMIGH (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,440
2024: 3 2 0 0 $124,668 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $3,600
Life: 10 3 1 2 $250,758 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,600

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
24Jan25 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48¶½ 1:13¼¾ 1:39¸¶ 4gk Stk - LklyExchgB - 125k 81-88 1 7¼£ 5¹¡ 8»¢ 8¹£ 5º¡ Saez G 120 b 30.38 Everland120¡ Neverwalkalone120¸¡ Earhart120£ wslow in stride/improve 10
25Oct24 Kee3 ft 1B»^ :49^» 1:13¹¸ 1:44½^ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 56-82 2 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹ 4½¢ Gaffalione T 122 bL 3.49 Bru Na Boinne122¨μ Positano Sunset122¨© Take a Stand122½ 3-4p,urged 2nd,gave wy 6
01Aug24 Sar3 ft u 1L»¹ :49¼¿ 1:39½º 2:06^¹ 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 93-91 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Franco M 124 bL *.80 Peak Popularity124º¢ Toned Up122¨© Ichiban124 2p-ins turns,eased up 3
27Jun24 Baq8 ft u 1N¾» :47¿¶ 1:13¶¶ 1:53¼¿ 3gk Alw 100000nw1$/x 98-67 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¿ 1¶¾¡ Franco M 124 bL *.20 Peak Popularity124¶¾¡ Any Port126 duel to 1/2p, widened 2
28Oct23 Baq8 ft 1N¿^ :48º¼ 1:12¿» 1:48¿¿ 3 k Stk - MthrGoosG2 - 250k 63-78 2 6¿¡ 6¾ 7¿¡ 7¶º 7¶¾£ Davis D 120 b 33.25 Xigera122¹¡ Defining Purpose124£ Occult124¸£ chased 2p, outrun 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 10/25 a19 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :48b 1/69 30 Dec 24 Cdt 5F gd 1:01.3b 4/14 20 Dec 24 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 8/32

2
3-1 White

Ms Quality Control¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Quality Road - A Bit Special (GB) by Mukhadram (GB), KY
Yellow, blue diamond sash, yellow cap

82 Own: James F. Schurman
Trn: Brad H. Cox (14-1-5-0)

LUAN MACHADO (118-23-16-14) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 4 0 $44,995
2024: 10 3 4 3 $158,849 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $49,304
Life: 13 3 5 3 $176,249 Distance: 6 0 3 1 $37,995

Track: 1 1 0 0 $49,304
14Dec24 TP1 ft o 1L¼» :49»½ 1:38¿½ 2:03½¿ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 52-94 3 11½£ 10º¡ 8º¢ 4¹ 1¶¡ Machado L 118 bL *2.12 Ms Quality Control118¶¡ Dazzlin' Dictator118¼¢ Embrace Me121«¬wbore in st/cleared str 11
13Nov24 Ind5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾» :48¹¼ 1:13^^ 1:42¹½ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 41-87 5 7» 7º¡ 5¸¡ 2¡ 1¼ De La Cruz F 118 bL *.40 Ms Quality Control118¼ Evita122¶ All American Rose118¶wsqzd,bid5/16,rally4p 10
03Oct24 Ind5 ft u 1Bº» :47^» 1:12^¶ 1:46¶¾ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 75-70 3 5¼ 6½ 4¹ 2¸ 2¸ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 bL *.20 Hidden Class118¸ Ms Quality Control118¹ Big Dig122¸£ whop st,rally4p3/8 6
12Sep24 Ind3 fm p 1m¸^ :47¶¿ 1:11»¸ 1:35^¼ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 77-88 10 8½¡ 8¼¢ 8»¡ 3¹ 2¸¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 bL 3.10 Boomin' Belle118¸¡ Ms Quality Control118¹¡ Yay Hooray118¶¡wawk st,stalk btw,rally 12
05Aug24 Elp8 fm p 1m¶¼^ :47¹¼ 1:10¿½ 1:34º^ 3gk Alw 73000nw1/x 68-85 8 8»¡ 6º¢ 7¹¢ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ Concepcion A 118 bL 6.84 Agra118¶¡ Ms Quality Control118¨μ Peignoir118¶ 2w,4p2nd,rally,up plc 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 34/104 1 Feb 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 49/86 25 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 21/101 17 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 36/117

3
12-1 Blue

Catmint¢ (L)
B.m.5 Kitten's Joy - Antonoe by First Defence, KY
Green, white circled 'S', white sleeves, green cap

83 Own: R. Townsend Sparks
Trn: Rick Hiles (3-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (92-10-8-12) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $37,164
2024: 10 3 0 0 $204,725 AllWeather:3 1 0 0 $43,931
Life: 13 3 1 0 $234,375 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $43,931
14Dec24 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :49^¿ 1:12¿¶ 1:43¹º 3gk Stk - MyCharmerB - 250k 57-93 3 8»¢ 8º¢ 8» 7¼¡ 8¾¡ De La Cruz F 121 51.33 Dana's Beauty125º¡ Everland122«¬ Ghostly Gal121¡ never menaced thruout 10
25Oct24 Kee3 ft 1B»^ :49^» 1:13¹¸ 1:44½^ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 48-73 5 5º 5º 5º¡ 5½ 6¶¹¢ Bejarano R 124 L 18.20 Bru Na Boinne122¨μ Positano Sunset122¨© Take a Stand122½ wstumbld st,2p,no impct 6
13Sep24 CD4 sys 1N»^ :47½º 1:12¸» 1:52¶¹ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 100-90 6 6º¡ 5¹¡ 6¼ 3¹ 1¶¡ Bejarano R 122 L 17.17 Catmint122¶¡ Lexa122¹ Sultry Lass122º 4-5p2nd,rallied,up lat 6
28Jul24 Elp8 fm p¸» 1B¸º^ :49¶¾ 1:12º¹ 1:41¹¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 45-71 6 4¸ 3¶¡ 6¹¢ 9¾¢ 9¶^¡ Lanerie C J 122 L 24.37 Callie's Grit122¶ Paint Me Perfect122¡ Make the Boys Wink122«¬ stalk 3w,faded 4w2nd 10
30Jun24 CD1 mys 1B»^ :47¼¸ 1:11¼¶ 1:43»¾ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 85-74 2 6º¡ 6¹¡ 6¼ 6¶^ 6¶º Lanerie C J 124 L 16.53 Musical Mischief122¶¢ Flashy Lass122£ Lexa122¸£ brushed btw early, ins 7
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 11/20 5 Feb 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 6/25 30 Jan 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.4b 9/26 30 Dec 24 CD 4F my :50.3b 3/3

4
7-2 Yellow

Saddle Up Jessie¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 More Than Ready - Zondaq by Bernardini, KY
Blue, red triangle, blue and red halved sleeves, blue and red cap

87 Own: Robert S. Evans
Trn: H. Graham Motion (0-0-0-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (22-4-3-3) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $6,040
2024: 10 1 3 2 $270,500 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 5 4 2 $422,480 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $84,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec24 Lrl7 ft 1N¹» :48^» 1:13¸^ 1:53¸½ 3gk Stk - CarouselB - 100k 93-82 9 6¿ 6¼£ 6¼£ 4º 7¶^ Toledo J 124 7.60 1107 Sea Dancer121¸ Miss New York124£ Evidencias126¼¡ 3-5 wide far trn,tired 9
02Nov24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸¶^ :46¶¶ 1:10½¹ 1:36»¶ 3gk Stk - BayakoaG3 - 200k 87-76 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 5¼¡ 6¶»¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 b 10.00 Hope Road120¡ Alpha Bella123¡ Desert Dawn123¶¡ prompted pace, tired 6
18Sep24 Del6 ft 1B½¸ :48¿» 1:15¼^ 1:46¾¸ 3gk Stk - ObeahB - 125k 76-84 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¹¡ Russell S 124 b *1.70 Evidencias119¶¡ Venti Valentine124¸ Saddle Up Jessie124¶ prsd pc,2-3p,chase on 8
04Aug24 Lrl7 ft 1B¶¶^ :49^» 1:13^¼ 1:45^^ 3gk Stk - CaesrsWshB - 100k 75-103 5 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸£ Russell S 124 b *.90 1040 Malibu Beauty120¸£ Saddle Up Jessie124» Evidencias120¹ stretch duel outside 6
07Jul24 Del9 ft 1Cº^ :49¼½ 1:14º¿ 1:59¾¼ 3gk Stk - DelHG2 - 500k 85-90 3 4º 4º 4¹ 2¸¡ 2»¡ Russell S 118 b 13.60 Honor D Lady121»¡ Saddle Up Jessie118¡ Wet Paint123¶¢wbmp brk,bid3w1/4,fltnd 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Faio 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/4 1 Feb 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:03.2b 8/8 a25 Jan 25 Faio 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/9 18 Jan 25 Faio 5F ft 1:02b 7/18

5
4-1 Green

Mohawk Trail (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Pioneerof the Nile - Iroquois Girl by Indian Charlie, FL
Orange, black diamond belt, black 'NBS', orange cap

90 Own: NBS Stable (John Ballantyne)
Trn: Kelsey Danner (37-6-4-6)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (88-13-12-11) 124

2025: 2 0 0 1 $10,200 Turf: 14 4 2 2 $242,389
2024: 4 0 1 0 $26,442 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $4,750
Life: 16 4 2 2 $247,539 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $142,288

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,750
24Jan25 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48¶½ 1:13¼¾ 1:39¸¶ 4gk Stk - LklyExchgB - 125k 80-89 5 6»£ 6º 4¸ 4¸¢ 4¹£ Corrales G 120 25.46 Everland120¡ Neverwalkalone120¸¡ Earhart120£ widest 1st turn evenly 10
03Jan25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :48¸¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¾¶ 4gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 63-93 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ Gallardo A A 118 L 2.00 Ozara120¨© Damaso118¸¡ Mohawk Trail118¸£ wouts foe,bmp upr,even 7
08Nov24 Aqu9 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22½» :45¿¼ 1:09¶½ 3gk Stk - AutumnDysB - 150k 86-90 6 6 7º£ 7¼¡ 7»¡ 7º£ Velazquez J R 120 25.75 Love Appeals122¶¢ Golden Hostess120¨© Risk Threshold120¶¡ 2p turn,swung 5p3/16 9
17Oct24 Kee8 gd p¹^ 1B¸¶¿ :47º¹ 1:13¶¾ 1:44¼¹ 3gk Alw 130000nw3$/x 115-84 3 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¸ 11¿¢ 10¶¸¢ Beschizza A 122 L 11.51 Aussie Girl122¡ Saffron Moon122¸¢ Blissful122¡ 2-3w,ins 3/4,chsd,wknd 12
24Mar24 Tam11 fm p 1B¿» :47¼¾ 1:11»½ 1:40¿º 3gklStk - DistafTrfB - 110k 56-94 6 6¹¡ 6¼¢ 5º¡ 3¸ 2¡ Beschizza A 124 2.20 Charlie's Wish124¡ Mohawk Trail124¹ Baby Steps124¸£ closed w/belated rush 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.3b 10/24 2 Feb 25 Cdt 4F ft :50b 15/27 16 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 3/14 22 Dec 24 Pmm p 5F fm :59.1bd 2/17

6
20-1 Black

Journeyist (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Tourist - Beeway by Champali, IL
Blue, pink blocks, pink bars on sleeves, blue cap

85 Own: S. D. Brilie, Ltd. Partnership (Steve Holland, et al.)
Trn: Michele Boyce (2-0-0-0)

ALBIN JIMENEZ (90-6-11-12) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $24,120
2024: 6 0 2 0 $31,960 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $5,100
Life: 24 5 5 4 $221,389 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $13,740

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Haw8 fm p 7Kº¾ :24¸¸ :47¿º 1:29¼» 3gk Aoc 75000cnd 75-72 7 11 10¾¢ 12½ 11¶¶ 9¶^ Centeno A 122 bL 15.30 Trail Ridge Road122¡ Wanda Strong122¶¢ Miss River Rat122¶¢ 9-w 2nd, no factor 12
22Sep24 Haw7 my u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¼» 1:12º¹ 1:42¿» 3gk Aoc 75000cnd 96-95 6 4» 4¸¡ 2¶ 2º¡ 2¹£ Centeno A 122 bL 3.70 Wild Bout Hilary119¹£ Journeyist122»£ Miss River Rat122¹£ bmp brk,3p,improved 8
18Aug24 Haw3 ft u 1B¹¾ :48^º 1:12¼¿ 1:45¼¸ 3gklStk - IliPrncsHB - 75k 70-85 2 4¹¡ 4º 3¶¡ 2¹ 2¹£ Centeno A 116 bL 4.50 Katie M'lady127¹£ Journeyist116»¢ Trail Ridge Road118¶¼£ wbmpdstrt,offpce,clsdlt 4
14Jul24 Haw6 gd u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¶» 1:11¼¸ 1:42½½ 3gk Aoc 75000cnd 86-77 2 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 6¹ 6»£ Centeno A 122 bL *2.50 Guana Cay122¶¢ Baby Gundin122«¬ Trail Ridge Road122¶ rail bid9/16, empty 8
16Jun24 Haw6 fm p 1m»¸ :48¸¶ 1:11¿¼ 1:34¼^ 3gklStk - KatiMLdyHB - 75k 47-74 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¾¡ 4¶¸¢ Colon L H 118 bL 24.50 Katie M'lady124½¢ Oeuvre130¨© Trail Ridge Road118» evenly, no bid 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02.4b 10/11 29 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 2/15 4 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 73/82 28 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 14/146

7
5-2 Orange

Fantastical¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Air Force Blue - Wangari by Giant's Causeway, KY
Turquoise, pink hoops, turquoise and pink 'CM' on black ball, pink bars on sleeves, black cap

89 Own: Carl R. Moore Management, LLC (Carl R. Moore)
Trn: Joe Sharp (10-3-1-1)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (74-9-7-10) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $50,025 Turf: 5 1 3 0 $132,308
2024: 7 2 4 1 $194,696 AllWeather:4 2 1 1 $113,663
Life: 11 3 4 2 $258,793 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $122,052

Track: 4 2 1 1 $113,663
15Jan25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :49^¼ 1:13½½ 1:39¸¸ 4gk Alw 83000nw3/L 73-101 7 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1»£ Beschizza A 120 L *.76 Fantastical120»£ Gold Medal Anna115¡ Storm Bay120¨© wbmp st, 3w/tons best 7
27Dec24 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47¾» 1:12¸^ 1:37¼¿ 3gk Alw 83000nw2$/x 82-96 3 2¶ 2¶ 3¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ Beschizza A 120 L 2.99 School Dance123«¬ Fantastical120¶ Under the Bed123¹ wwrong lead str/missed 11
22Nov24 CD5 fm p¹¼ 5K½^ :21¿^ :44½¶ 1:02¿¸ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 70-87 8 5 6¹¡ 4º 3¸ 1¨© Morales E 118 L *1.04 Fantastical118¨© High Fashion Kate118«¬ Girl of My Dreams118¸ 4p,grind,late bid,up 10
03Nov24 CD8 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :47º» 1:11¿½ 1:41º¸ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 91-99 9 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¢ Concepcion A 118 L 6.80 Adrasteia120¶¢ Fantastical118¡ Pawky121¶¡ 2w,led/drift 1/16,cght 12
14Sep24 Baq8 fm o¸º 6f¸¹ :22¼^ :45¸¼ 1:08½¹ 3gk Alw 92000nw1$/x 87-87 6 7 7¹£ 6º 6¼¢ 2º Carmouche K 120 L 9.10 Risk Threshold123º Fantastical120¨μ Leslie's Humor120¨© chased 2p, mild kick 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Cdt 4F ft :50b 16/24 29 Jan 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 6/18

8
8-1 Pink

Hurry Up Hannah¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Jack Milton - Malibu Song by Power Broker, KY
Red, white circled 'RFH', red diamonds on white sleeves, white cap

86 Own: Run For The Hills Stable (Jerry Hills, Ron Growe and Ti
Trn: William D. Cowans (12-1-4-2)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (58-9-6-3) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,100 Turf: 4 1 2 0 $56,748
2024: 3 1 1 0 $75,081 AllWeather:5 2 1 0 $96,122
Life: 11 3 3 0 $155,160 Distance: 5 3 1 0 $136,822

Track: 4 2 0 0 $90,122
24Jan25 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48¶½ 1:13¼¾ 1:39¸¶ 4gk Stk - LklyExchgB - 125k 71-87 8 10¿¢ 10¼£ 9¼£ 6¸£ 7» Machado L 120 22.01 Everland120¡ Neverwalkalone120¸¡ Earhart120£ wantsy gate lunged st 10
12May24 CD4 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :47¹¼ 1:11º½ 1:36¶¿ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 96-94 4 5» 5º¡ 4¸ 2¹¡ 2¹£ Machado L 122 L 12.60 Implicated122¹£ Hurry Up Hannah122¹£ Ro Town122¶£ 2wd,3-4p2nd,2nd best 6
23Mar24 TP9 ft o 1Bº^ :49»¼ 1:13¿¸ 1:43¿¼ 4gk Stk - LatoniaL - 250k 56-89 6 6¹¡ 6¸£ 4¸¡ 7¼¢ 7¿£ Saez L 120 15.24 Dana's Beauty122¸£ Chop Chop124¶ Forever After All122¸£ outside position faded 10
01Feb24 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :49¸¸ 1:14^» 1:40¼½ 3gk Alw 76000nw3/L 66-84 5 6¹¢ 7¸£ 7¹¡ 7¹ 1¶¢ Machado L 124 L *2.65 Hurry Up Hannah124¶¢ Present Moment124¸ Herington Rocket124¶¢ trouble 1/4p late kick 10
20Dec23 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47¶¶ 1:12¹½ 1:39»¹ 3gk Alw 72000nw1$/x 93-90 6 10º¡ 11¼ 8¼¢ 6º£ 1¶¢ Machado L 119 L 7.48 Hurry Up Hannah119¶¢ Icicles118¶¢ St. Benedicts Prep118£ full of run/late burst 12
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 TPo 5F ft 1:04.3b 41/44 4 Jan 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.1b 18/31 28 Dec 24 TPo 5F ft 1:02.3b 33/44 a20 Dec 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Late Daily Double

9 Turfway Park
Maiden Special Weight 'Love and Marriage' by Frank Sinatra

equibase.com/QR

Purse $80,000. (Includes $37,500 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have
Not Started For Less Than $30,000). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Fazools¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Curlin - Hot Cash by Ghostzapper, KY
Navy, blue and white stripes, navy and blue stripes on white sleeves, navy cap

74 Own: Miller & Bushman Thoroughbreds (Joseph Miller and W
Trn: Paulo H. Lobo (25-2-4-1)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (74-9-7-10) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $615 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $14,100 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $615
Life: 3 0 1 0 $14,715 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $11,115

Track: 1 0 0 0 $615
17Jan25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49½¿ 1:15»¿ 1:41¶¶ 4gk Msw 80000 54-72 11 12¼¡ 12º¡ 10»¡ 11¼¡ 10½£ Roman E A 122 L 5.93 Jerseys Parade122º Bundchen122¶¢ Endless Glow117¡ never menaced 12
29Sep24 CD3 gd 1B»^ :49¶¼ 1:13»¶ 1:44¾¾ 3gk Msw 120000 66-75 3 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 4¼ 5½¡ Saez L 120 L 1.84 Paradise Lane120¹¡ Baby Avery115¡ Sonhador120¹¢ stalk 2wbtw,brsh,faded 6
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.3b 29/45 11 Jan 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 8/13 3 Jan 25 Ttc 4F my :49.4b 37/92 28 Dec 24 Ttc 4F my :49.4b 25/44

2
30-1 White

Freak City¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Temple City - Tweak by Wagon Limit, KY
Blue, orange sleeves, orange cap

74 Own: Reginald Clarke
Trn: Magda Jacobs (1-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (95-7-13-9) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $634 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,571
2024: 4 0 0 1 $5,918 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $4,294
Life: 5 0 0 1 $6,552 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,911

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,294
03Jan25 TP5 ft o 1L¼» :49¹¶ 1:40¿¶ 2:06»¶ 4gk Msw 80000 95-80 6 2¶¡ 2¸ 2«¬ 3¨μ 8¼£ Achard A 122 bL 39.46 Ms Sedona122¸ Lorraine122¶¡ Screaming Mimi122¨μ chased, bid, faltered 11
11Dec24 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :46¼¸ 1:12¹¼ 1:39¼» 3gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) 88-81 10 6¾¡ 6¾¡ 5¼ 6º¢ 3¶ Achard A 121 bL 38.04 Streetwhereyoulive121¡ Elle's Dancer121¡ Freak City121£ late gain too late 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Ttc 4F my :51b 6/7

3
30-1 Blue

Heart's Compass¢ (L)
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Sailor's Valentine by Mizzen Mast, KY
Grey, black oak tree, black bars on sleeves, black cap

50 Own: Twin Oaks Bloodstock, LLC (Marc Gunderson)
Trn: Jimmy Corrigan (13-1-1-2)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (67-7-3-8) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,424
2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,365 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,365 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,424

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 FG6 ft 1B»^ :48¸¸ 1:14^½ 1:46¼º 3 k Msw 58000 90-49 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 5º¡ 5¶¹ 6¸¼¡ Curtis B 120 bL 37.60 Pretty Sassy120½¡ Love Song120¼ Queen Jubilee120¸ bmp st,3p,4-5p,gave wy 8
23Nov24 CD11 ft 1B»^ :48¶½ 1:13¶¶ 1:44¶½ 2 k Msw 120000 75-62 9 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2» 6¶º Machado L 119 b 79.52 Golden Gamble119¿ Girl Math119¶¢ Seraphia119£ stalk 2w,bid btw,faded 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 13/22 6 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 22/26 20 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :48.2b 13/101 12 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.2b 27/50

4
5-2 Yellow

Bundchen¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Gun Runner - No More Parties by Speightstown, KY
Blue, red diamonds, white sleeves, blue cap

70 Own: Three Chimneys Farm, LLC (Goncalo B. Torrealba)
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (19-0-8-2)

GERARDO CORRALES (92-10-8-12) 126

2025: 1 0 1 0 $15,286 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $7,500
2024: 2 0 1 0 $16,186 AllWeather:2 0 2 0 $30,572
Life: 6 0 3 0 $53,972 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $15,286

Track: 2 0 2 0 $30,572
17Jan25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49½¿ 1:15»¿ 1:41¶¶ 4gk Msw 80000 58-78 10 10» 11¹¡ 7¸¢ 4¹ 2º Corrales G 122 L *1.44 Jerseys Parade122º Bundchen122¶¢ Endless Glow117¡ no match to wire 12
12Dec24 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :21½» :44¿¼ 1:09¶¾ 3gk Msw 80000 84-86 3 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¶ Corrales G 122 L 6.90 She's Fancy124¶ Bundchen122»¢ Out too Late122¡ ins pace run down 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Kee 5F wf 1:02.2b 9/17 31 Dec 24 Kee 4F gd :50.4b 12/13 a25 Nov 24 Kee 5F ft :59.3b 1/4 16 Nov 24 Kee 5F ft 1:02.1b 17/19

5
30-1 Green

Yammy Yammy Bella¢
B.f.4 Karakontie (JPN) - Great Morning (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Red, red 'S' on blue ball, red bars on blue sleeves, red cap

68 Own: Jordin Cazun Diego
Trn: Marcelino Salas (21-3-1-1)

ALBIN JIMENEZ (90-6-11-12) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $403 Turf: 8 0 1 0 $9,627
2024: 6 0 0 0 $7,433 AllWeather:4 0 0 0 $3,658
Life: 15 0 1 0 $20,590 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $4,770

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,658
05Feb25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :23¸¸ :46º¹ 1:18¿¾ 4gk Mcl 30000 (30-20) 69-64 8 3 6¹¢ 7¹£ 7½¢ 7¶^£ Jimenez A 122 7.72 Echo Baybe122¨μ Rockaway Reef122«¬ Mo Attitude122¶£ outside run no mrenace 8
27Dec24 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :23º¿ :47^¼ 1:18¹º 3gk Msw 80000 38-71 7 1 6¸¢ 5¶£ 5º 5¹ Jimenez A 122 45.91 Impractical Diva122£ Mink Stole122£ Shore War122¨μ along evenly no kick 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/29

6
8-1 Black

Starship Liberty¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Constitution - Tempers Flair by Smart Strike, KY
Gold, white star, white stars on sleeves, gold cap

85 Own: Starship Stables (Laurence Leavy)
Trn: Kelsey Danner (37-6-4-6)

GAVIN ASHTON (48-0-6-5) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,323 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,323
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,323 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,323
31Jan25 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :49¾½ 1:15¸¸ 1:47¹¿ 4gk Msw 80000 77-85 6 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 5¾¡ Ashton G 122 L 22.40 Whappen122»¢ Yolo122¶¢ Screaming Mimi122£ wbobbled st, 3wd evenly 10
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :51b 84/101 19 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 10/69 3 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 29/65 20 Dec 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 4/22

7
15-1Orange

Zappera¢ (L)
B.m.5 Ghostzapper - Etincelle by Dynaformer, KY
Black, white blocks, black cap

78 Own: Silver Lining Racing, LLC (Valerie Rowe)
Trn: Paul H. Brown, Jr. (2-0-0-0)

SOPHIE DOYLE (25-4-5-1) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,293 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $9,157
2024: 4 0 0 0 $3,667 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $4,984
Life: 8 0 0 0 $14,141 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $10,699

Track: 3 0 0 0 $4,984
17Jan25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49½¿ 1:15»¿ 1:41¶¶ 4gk Msw 80000 58-75 8 9º¡ 9¹¡ 11»¡ 10»¡ 5»£ Doyle S 122 fL 57.26 Jerseys Parade122º Bundchen122¶¢ Endless Glow117¡ ran on to improve late 12
19Dec24 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :49½¸ 1:15¶¹ 1:46¸¾ 3gk Msw 80000 59-80 8 8º£ 9º¢ 7¹¢ 6º¢ 6¿¢ Ashton G 124 fL 23.95 Stay Lost124¼ Whappen121¶ High Shot121£ never menaced 10

8
6-1 Pink

Lady of Power¢ (L)
B.f.4 Hard Spun - Power of Snunner by Power by Far, KY
Navy, light blue griffin, navy diamonds on light blue sleeves, light blue and navy cap

80 Own: Griffin Racing, LLC (Craig Griffin)
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (5-2-0-0)

COREY J. LANERIE (28-4-3-4) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,676
2024: 2 0 0 0 $4,676 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,676 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov24 CD5 fm p¶¸ 1N¿¼ :47¼º 1:12½¸ 1:48¹º 3gk Msw 120000 74-86 10 7»¢ 6¹£ 5¸¡ 5¸£ 6º£ Lanerie C J 121 L 11.00 Bourbon Thief121¶¡ Farfalle121¶¢ Enchant121£ 3w,track,5p upr,no bid 12
24Feb24 FG9 fm p½ *1B¾^ :48^¶ 1:13¼º 1:45^½ 3 k Msw 57000 69-74 2 12¿¢ 11¶^ 10½¢ 8½£ 4¸ Morales E 120 L 41.10 Just Better120¨μ Remunzel120¶ Purr Factor120£ ins,3w,7-8p upr,belatd 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 33/86 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 49/131 15 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 35/67 3 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 39/66

9
6-1 Aqua

Raconteuse¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Mitole - Free Rein by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Lime, blue 'S', blue bars on sleeves, lime and blue quartered cap

83 Own: Selima Holdings, LLC (James Lusk) and Bourbon Lane
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (2-0-0-0)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (58-9-6-3) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,822 Turf: 7 0 2 3 $77,944
2024: 9 0 2 2 $75,475 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $4,828
Life: 12 0 2 3 $93,497 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $26,850

Track: 3 0 0 0 $4,828
17Jan25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49½¿ 1:15»¿ 1:41¶¶ 4gk Msw 80000 62-75 5 6¹ 6¸¢ 9¹ 9» 4»£ Lanerie C J 122 L 3.98 Jerseys Parade122º Bundchen122¶¢ Endless Glow117¡ wbottled up far turn 12
09Oct24 Kee5 gd p¹^ 1N¶¾¿ :48¼¶ 1:13¼» 1:51¿^ 3gk Msw 100000 87-97 10 4¸ 5¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¸ Saez L 120 L 5.42 Adrasteia120¸ Raconteuse120¶¢ Lady Meis124¨μ ins,shuffld,bump 5pupr 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Sky 4F ft :48.1b 1/1 28 Jan 25 Sky o 4F ft :49.3b 1/1 5 Jan 25 Sky o 4F ft :49.1b 3/4 a30 Dec 24 Skyo 4F ft :49.1b 1/4

10
15-1 Purple

Fun Loving¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Constitution - Frivolous by Empire Maker, KY
Green, white diamonds, white stripes on sleeves, green cap

73 Own: G. Watts Humphrey, Jr.
Trn: Victoria H. Oliver (14-0-1-2)

IRVING MONCADA (103-27-12-11) 121»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $638 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $10,430
2024: 7 0 0 0 $6,357 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,253
Life: 13 0 0 0 $16,255 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,062

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,253
03Jan25 TP5 ft o 1L¼» :49¹¶ 1:40¿¶ 2:06»¶ 4gk Msw 80000 72-82 9 11¾¢ 11½¡ 10º£ 7¸£ 7»¡ Jimenez A 122 bL 44.66 Ms Sedona122¸ Lorraine122¶¡ Screaming Mimi122¨μ never a real menace 11
05Dec24 TP5 ft o 1L¼» :48¸¾ 1:38º» 2:03¶¿ 3gk Msw 80000 77-70 9 6º 6¸¡ 8¹ 11¼ 10¶¸ Corrales G 119 bfL 27.66 Jitterbug119¨μ Lorraine119£ Ms Sedona119¨© nothing left far turn 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Kee 4F my :48.4b 8/32 25 Jan 25 Keeo 4F ft :48.4b 6/41 17 Jan 25 Kee o 4F ft :51.1b 31/53 27 Dec 24 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 28/59

11
12-1 Gray

Stents and Statins (GB) (L)
B.f.4 Soldier Hollow (GB) - Dealbata (IRE) by Dubawi (IRE), GB
Royal blue, yellow panel, yellow cap

56 Own: Justice Stables, LLC (Bill Justice)
Trn: Ignacio Correas, IV (2-0-1-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (22-4-3-3) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $510 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $6,588
2024: 4 0 0 1 $5,958 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $510
Life: 6 0 0 1 $7,098 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,710

Track: 1 0 0 0 $510
17Jan25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49½¿ 1:15»¿ 1:41¶¶ 4gk Msw 80000 62-75 9 8º 7¸¡ 8¸£ 7º¢ 6¼ Cheminaud V 122 fL 50.40 Jerseys Parade122º Bundchen122¶¢ Endless Glow117¡ never threatened 12
30Nov24 FG4 fm p¾ *1B¾^ :49¿¿ 1:14¾¶ 1:45¼¶ 3gk Msw 58000 60-73 2 7¼¢ 7¼¡ 7»¡ 4¼¡ 6¶^¡ Loveberry J 121 L 25.10 Pisciotta121¹£ Sophie's Cruiser121¸£ Tales to Tell121¸wbmps brk,insd to str 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Keeo 4F ft :49.3b 7/20 1 Feb 25 Kee 4F ft :49.3b 25/69 13 Jan 25 Keeo 4F ft :50.3b 18/22 3 Jan 25 Kee 4F ft :50.1b 31/37

12
3-1 Lime

One Front War¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 War Front - Single Solution by Flatter, KY
Black, black 'P' on gold ball, gold dots on sleeves, gold cap

78 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia), Case Chambers
Trn: Michael J. Maker (37-10-3-5)

LUAN MACHADO (118-23-16-14) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,682
2024: 3 0 1 0 $13,214 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $10,532
Life: 3 0 1 0 $13,214 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Oct24 Kee5 fm p¸^ 1B¶¾¸ :46»¿ 1:12^¸ 1:43¼» 3gk Msw 100000 128-85 6 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 5¼¡ 8¶¶ Saez L 120 L 3.42 Pretty Pertinent120¸ High Shot120¶ My Brazilian Girl120¹¡ stalk 3p,chsd 2nd,wknd 12
31Aug24 KD7 fm p»^ 6f»^ :23¹¶ :45¿¼ 1:09¸^ 3gk Msw 170000 65-71 11 11 11»£ 9½¢ 7¼¢ 6º£ Ortiz J L 121 rL 6.47 Penny's Smile121¡ Hi'iaka121¹¢ Lauriston121«¬ 4-6w,swung 9w,ran on 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02b 17/41 1 Feb 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 23/47 25 Jan 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.3b 28/48 17 Jan 25 TP o 5F ft 1:04b 41/53
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equipment Change: Fazools,Zappera will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Super Hi 5

10 Turfway Park
Claiming 'Lover" by Taylor Swift

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,500. (Plus $3,600 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since February 14, 2024. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where
Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Love Me Archie¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Archarcharch - It's Saturday Nite by Put It Back, KY
Black, maroon 'V', black cap

65 $5,000 Own: Blake Kelly
Trn: Owner (3-1-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (103-27-12-11) 118»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $273 Turf: 12 1 0 1 $16,435
2024: 3 0 0 1 $1,700 AllWeather:5 0 0 0 $1,123
Life: 21 1 0 1 $18,933 Distance: 8 0 0 1 $4,078

Track: 1 0 0 0 $273
17Jan25 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :50¶½ 1:15¶¿ 1:41¿» 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 41-67 5 7¼ 9¼¢ 8½ 7¹£ 9»£ Moncada I 116» bL 25.76 Step On It123¨μ Tom's Spirit121£ Succession Gold121£ never threatened 12
09Nov24 Lrl3 fm p¶½ 1B¹» :46»¾ 1:10¿» 1:42½¿ 3g Clm 24000 (30-24)nw2/L 62-69 7 9¶º 9¶¿ 9¶¾ 9¶¸ 8¶¶¢ Fuentes M 122 bL 77.60 1137 One Bite126¨© Primed to Go124¸ Battle of Britain126¨μ outrun 10
12Oct24 Med4 fm p 1m¹^ :47¿¿ 1:11¾½ 1:37¶¿ 3g Clm 6500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 71-74 1 10¶¶ 8¾£ 8¼£ 6¸£ 3£ Silvera R 119 bL 75.70 Who Knows117£ Social Acceptance121«¬nTio Tony116¶£ wcheck 3/4, late rally 11
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Del 4F ft :51.2b 13/17 14 Jan 25 Del 3F ft :38.1b 5/9 5 Jan 25 Del 3F ft :39.3b 5/6 24 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 3/21

2
15-1 White

Command Central¢ (L)
B.g.7 Kitten's Joy - Hail Cornell by All American (AUS), KY
Blue, white diamonds, blue cap

63 $5,000 Own: Christina Estvanko and Margo Scott
Trn: Richard Estvanko (22-2-2-1)

SOPHIE DOYLE (25-4-5-1) 123

2025: 2 0 0 0 $461 Turf: 22 1 4 3 $61,120
2024: 7 1 1 1 $21,612 AllWeather:16 3 1 3 $55,108
Life: 47 4 5 8 $126,228 Distance: 24 3 4 4 $74,928

Track: 16 3 1 3 $55,108
15Jan25 TP2 ft o 1Bº^ :47¿¸ 1:14^¼ 1:47º½ 4g Clm 5000 97-63 7 6½¡ 7½£ 7» 6½¡ 6¸^£ Correa Y L 120 bL 60.39 Frank's Art120«¬ Sant' Antimo120»¡ Mansfield Tiger120» never menaced far back 8
03Jan25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :49¶¶ 1:14»^ 1:39½¹ 4g Clm 5000 71-49 6 2¡ 2¡ 9¼¡ 10¶» 10¸¹¡ Correa Y L 120 bL 12.78 Maynard120¡ Royally Bitter113¹ Mansfield Tiger120¶¡ pressed to 1/4p empty 10
20Jun24 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :48¶½ 1:11¸^ 1:35¾» 3g Clm 8000 37-67 4 6¼¡ 5¶^ 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 6¶¶¢ Martinez E L 123 bL 7.90 Pickford123¨μ Devils Red123¶¡ Poet of Life123¶¡ bit tardy no factor 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 57/113 4 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 30/48 26 Nov 24 TP o 4F ft :48b 12/58

3
7-2 Blue

American Hero¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Constitution - Jehan by Forest Wildcat, KY
Gold, gold and blue stars on white sleeves, gold cap

72 $5,000 Own: L. T. B., Inc. (Terri and Bernard S. Flint) and Miles Child
Trn: Genaro Garcia (23-5-2-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (27-6-3-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 0 2 $58,345
2024: 10 0 0 1 $9,227 AllWeather:3 1 0 1 $46,370
Life: 28 2 1 6 $147,752 Distance: 10 1 0 3 $65,441

Track: 3 1 0 1 $46,370
27Dec24 OP2 mys 1B¼^ :48»¾ 1:13¼º 1:46¹¿ 3g Clm 8000cnd 51-78 4 9» 9¾¢ 8¼¡ 4» 3º¡ Pusac A 120 bfL 6.30 Go Cats122¶¢ Contrabandista113¹¢ American Hero120¸¢ inside, along show 9
06Dec24 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :47»¼ 1:13¶¸ 1:47½¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd 78-80 12 9¶¸ 8¿£ 7¾¡ 6¹¢ 4¹ Pusac A 121 bfL 21.30 Face Value121¸ Cost Basis116¶ Nepal Up121¨© 5w 7/8,4w 2nd,improved 12
04Nov24 Ind2 ft 1ÇÀ ¾» :46¿¶ 1:11¾» 1:41¸^ 3g Clm 7500cnd 59-78 3 6¶¸ 6½¡ 6¼¡ 3½ 4¶¶£ Pusac A 121 bL 25.60 Bright Spark121¶¶¡ Fierce Assault121«¬ Arrogates Spirit121«¬ wbmp,imp st,4p str 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Ind 4F ft :50.2b 12/21 30 Jan 25 Ind 4F ft :52.3b 16/21 28 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :51.3b 12/14

4
20-1 Yellow

Golden Text¢ (L)
Ch.g.7 Danza - Misswilloughby by Lee's Badger, KY
Red, red 'W' on white ball, red band on white sleeves, red and white cap

50 $5,000 Own: Jackie A. Willoughby, Jr.
Trn: Robert Lee Clark (2-0-0-0)

GABRIEL LAGUNES (14-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 2 $13,636
2024: 8 0 2 0 $7,083 AllWeather:13 1 2 3 $25,075
Life: 29 2 3 6 $43,308 Distance: 16 1 3 4 $28,557

Track: 13 1 2 3 $25,075
20Dec24 TP2 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼¿ 1:14^º 1:46º¾ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 86-45 3 5¸ 6¸£ 9¾¢ 11¶½ 11¸½ Lagunes G 121 bL 46.68 Step On It121¨© Succession Gold118¸¢ Mr Insensitive121¨© tried to keep up empty 11
06Jun24 Btp2 ft 1m¹^ :48¹¿ 1:13¿» 1:41¼¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 79-42 3 1¶ 2«¬ 4º¡ 5»¡ 5¶º Miranda R 125 bL 10.10 Takafumi125«¬ No Hang Charlie125»¢ Tonaltalitarian125¸ ins pace, dueled empty 5
29May24 Btp5 fm p 1m¹^ :46¹¶ 1:10^º 1:34¼¶ 3g SOC 5000/8000 86-60 5 3¸¡ 3º 5º 9¿¡ 10¶¼£ Murgia A 121 L 86.60 Authoritarian122¸¢ Joe Phillips121£ Juanita's Express121¸£ tried to keep up empty 10
Workout(s): a5 Feb 25 Tdd 4F gd :49.0b 1/7 14 Dec 24 Tdd 4F gd :50.3b 4/11 3 Dec 24 TP o 4F ft :49.3bg 27/48

5
15-1 Green

Job Security¢ (L)
Ch.g.9 Distorted Humor - Serenading by A.P. Indy, KY
Green, black sleeves, green cap

64 $5,000 Own: Linda A. Renfrow
Trn: E. Lamar McVicker (1-0-0-0)

ANGEL SERPA (50-4-2-3) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $597 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $5,645
2024: 6 0 0 0 $2,838 AllWeather:7 1 1 1 $26,559
Life: 40 4 3 5 $209,982 Distance: 12 0 1 2 $15,471

Track: 7 1 1 1 $26,559
30Jan25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :50º^ 1:16¸¿ 1:41»¸ 4g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 55-60 1 5º 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¾¢ Serpa A 123 bfL 7.60 Sound the Charge123¶¸£ Cappy Hour116¸¢ Graceful Kitten123¶¡ widest run 1/4p 6
08Aug24 Ind2 ft 1mº» :48½½ 1:12¿» 1:38»¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 48-49 3 3¹ 3¸ 4¹ 5¿ 7¸^¡ Morales E 121 bfL 21.60 Call of Honor118¶£ Bluegrass Prayer118»¡ Jingle118¸£ stalked rail,gave way 7
17Jun24 Ind4 ft 1Bº» :48½¼ 1:13º¾ 1:46¿½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 50-68 5 7¿¡ 7¿ 7¾¡ 7½£ 7¾£ Bermudez S E 122 bfL 11.70 Gold Buckle121¶£ Loademupjustice112¶ Victor's Deal119¶¡ wbumped start 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Ind 3F sy :38.1b 5/5 a27 Dec 24 Ind 3F my :36.2b 1/5

6
15-1 Black

Cappy Hour (L)
Ch.g.9 Capo Bastone - Misty Harbor by Danzig Connection, FL
Black, hot pink diamond frame, hot pink diamonds on sleeves, hot pink cap

65 $5,000 Own: James M. Adams
Trn: Nancy L. Adams (20-0-2-1)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (52-5-6-2) 118»

2025: 2 0 1 0 $3,459 Turf: 19 4 2 3 $63,970
2024: 6 0 0 0 $1,450 AllWeather:12 2 2 0 $27,914
Life: 54 8 9 6 $126,055 Distance: 37 5 7 5 $75,872

Track: 12 2 2 0 $27,914
30Jan25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :50º^ 1:16¸¿ 1:41»¸ 4g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 60-69 2 2¶¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2º¡ 2¶¸£ Villarreal O 116½ L 12.33 Sound the Charge123¶¸£ Cappy Hour116¸¢ Graceful Kitten123¶¡ chased a monster 6
02Jan25 TP3 ft o 1Bº^ :48»¿ 1:13¾¿ 1:47¹¶ 4g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 93-57 5 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶ 7¿¢ 7¶» Sanjur S 123 bL 30.09 Temper Tntrum123¶¢ Can't Hide From Me123¸£ Take Charge d'Oro123£ pace to 1/2/empty 7
05Dec24 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :45¾º 1:10½½ 1:35½º 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 92-63 4 4» 4» 8¿¡ 11¶^ 11¸¶¢ Jimenez A 123 bL 60.41 Richiesgotgame123½ Sound the Charge123¶¢ Dossier123» emptied out 1/2 11

7
12-1Orange

Silent Chaos¢ (L)
B.g.6 Overanalyze - Nitta Yuma by Quality Road, KY
White, red dots, red sleeves with white dots, white cap

71 $5,000 Own: Fletcher Racing, Inc. (Kevin Fletcher)
Trn: Kevin Fletcher (8-0-0-0)

ALBIN JIMENEZ (90-6-11-12) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 2 $4,677
2024: 8 1 5 0 $14,388 AllWeather:14 3 2 2 $57,410
Life: 30 4 7 4 $76,855 Distance: 9 1 2 2 $12,615

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Nov24 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :48¾¸ 1:14¾¿ 1:42¶» 3g Clm 4000cnd 60-56 1 5¼ 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 3» 4¶¶¡ Yaranga Y 123 fL *1.50 Bourbon Delight120¹¡ Mas Chikilin120½¢ It's Fate120£ rallied turn, leveled 9
27Oct24 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :48^» 1:13¾º 1:41½¼ 3g Clm 4000cnd 76-83 1 4¼ 2º 1¡ 1º 1º¡ Yaranga Y 123 fL 2.90 Silent Chaos123º¡ Krug123£ Obiwan123º£ led turn drew off ins 9
14Oct24 Mnr8 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48½º 1:14¿¶ 1:48^¿ 3g Clm 4000cnd 66-74 9 7½ 8¹¡ 4¹ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Yaranga Y 123 fL 2.00 Innuendo125¶¡ Silent Chaos123¶£ Readyseekgo123¸ led rail, ceded late 9
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Ctt 4F ft :50.2b 2/2 28 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :51.4b 27/36

8
8-1 Pink

Graceful Kitten¢ (L)
B.g.8 Kitten's Joy - Alexandra's Grace by Hard Spun, KY
Blue, orange 'T' on black and white ball, silver stars on orange sleeves, blue cap

69 $5,000 Own: Thirstyacres Racing, LLC (Tianna Richardville)
Trn: Tianna Richardville (9-0-3-1)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (95-7-13-9) 123

2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,224 Turf: 30 4 5 2 $174,333
2024: 10 0 0 0 $5,811 AllWeather:24 2 3 4 $77,975
Life: 55 6 8 6 $252,594 Distance: 29 3 5 3 $119,469

Track: 16 1 2 3 $49,125
30Jan25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :50º^ 1:16¸¿ 1:41»¸ 4g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 48-65 4 6¼ 6»¡ 6º¡ 3¼ 3¶» De La Cruz F 123 L 4.55 Sound the Charge123¶¸£ Cappy Hour116¸¢ Graceful Kitten123¶¡wbit tardy, on for 3rd 6
02Jan25 TP3 ft o 1Bº^ :48»¿ 1:13¾¿ 1:47¹¶ 4g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 79-60 6 5¹£ 5º 5¹ 6¿ 6¶¹¢ De La Cruz F 123 L 3.56 Temper Tntrum123¶¢ Cn't Hide From Me123¸£ Tke Chrge d'Oro123£ wstumbled st, no threat 7
26Sep24 Ind5 gd pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :47¼¶ 1:11¾¸ 1:36¿¶ 3g Clm 10000cnd 60-71 1 3¸¡ 4º 6º 8½ 8¾ Esquivel E 122 L 10.90 Nacho Chrome124«¬ Akamai119¡ Hard Rye Guy122¸¢ stlk rail,faded 5/16 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 Ind 4F ft :51.1b 20/21 24 Dec 24 Ind 5F ft 1:00.2b 3/12 11 Dec 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03.4b 3/5 4 Dec 24 Ind 4F ft :48.1b 15/40

9
10-1 Aqua

Take Charge d'Oro¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Take Charge Indy - Countess d'Oro by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Tan and red plaid, green sleeves, red cap

67 $5,000 Own: Samuel Presnell
Trn: Larry E. Smith (14-0-2-3)

PERRY W. OUZTS (26-0-2-2) 123

2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,966 Turf: 8 1 0 1 $19,715
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,043 AllWeather:6 0 0 1 $4,765
Life: 47 6 4 7 $159,755 Distance: 10 1 0 0 $21,544

Track: 5 0 0 1 $4,565
30Jan25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :50º^ 1:16¸¿ 1:41»¸ 4g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 62-63 6 4¹ 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¼¡ 4¶¼¡ Ouzts P W 123 L 4.13 Sound the Charge123¶¸£ Cappy Hour116¸¢ Graceful Kitten123¶¡ outs chasing winner 6
02Jan25 TP3 ft o 1Bº^ :48»¿ 1:13¾¿ 1:47¹¶ 4g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 77-75 2 6»¢ 7º¡ 7º¢ 4»¡ 3º Ouzts P W 123 L 14.54 Temper Tntrum123¶¢ Cn't Hide From Me123¸£ Tke Charge d'Oro123£ lagged back on for 3rd 7
05Dec24 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :45¾º 1:10½½ 1:35½º 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 79-77 2 7¿ 8¿ 7½¡ 7¼¡ 4¶¹¢ Ouzts P W 123 L 42.73 Richiesgotgame123½ Sound the Charge123¶¢ Dossier123» only improved late 11
Workout(s): 23 Nov 24 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 95/105

10
5-2 Purple

Chantry Flats¢ (L)
B.g.10 The Factor - Twilite Rendezvous by Mr. Greeley, KY
Yellow, royal blue 'B', royal blue stripes on sleeves, royal blue stripes on yellow cap

86 $5,000 Own: Barrett Partners, LLC (Dan Barrett)
Trn: Troy Newton (8-0-2-2)

JULIO E. FELIX (58-0-5-7) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $358 Turf: 19 4 5 1 $176,013
2024: 5 0 2 0 $12,414 AllWeather:10 4 2 0 $156,895
Life: 34 8 8 1 $341,008 Distance: 10 3 0 0 $94,406

Track: 9 4 2 0 $153,895
03Jan25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48½¸ 1:14¶º 1:39¾¾ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 66-69 9 9¼¢ 10º¡ 10½£ 10»¡ 8¶^£ Corrales G 120 bfL *1.74 Cool Rags120¸¡ Reapply120¹¡ Kentucky Ghost113¨© never a threat 10
04Dec24 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :48^» 1:12¹¹ 1:44¹¹ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 93-90 11 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨© Corrales G 121 bfL *1.03 Some R Blessed121¨© Chantry Flats121º£ Montauk Point121£ game effort/nailed 12
04Oct24 Btp7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47ºº 1:12½º 1:43¿½ 3g SOC 5000/10000 89-82 1 3¶ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ Lagunes G 122 bfL 2.00 Count Frost125¸¡ Chantry Flats122«¬ Coyote Road122¶£wshuffle 1/4p came back 8
Workout(s): a8 Feb 25 Hpt 4F hy :49.4b 1/5 27 Nov 24 Hpt 4F ft :50.3b 8/12

11
9-2 Gray

American Pure¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 American Freedom - Our Pure Creation by Pure Prize, KY
Blue, lime sash, blue chevrons on lime green sleeves, blue cap

73 $5,000 Own: Scott W. Barker, Joseph S. Keyes, James M. Vari and
Trn: Scott W. Barker (6-0-1-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (88-13-12-11) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $333 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $215
2024: 10 0 3 0 $10,466 AllWeather:7 1 1 1 $56,573
Life: 27 4 5 3 $190,802 Distance: 8 2 2 1 $70,439

Track: 4 1 1 1 $55,803
30Jan25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :48^¼ 1:13¹º 1:41^^ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 112-61 8 2¡ 2¡ 5º 7½¡ 8¸^¡ Jimenez K J 121 bL 31.41 Kentucky Ghost121¸£ I Lucked Out114¨μ Marty's Magic121¡ pressed 1/2 empty 8
16Dec24 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¹ :46¸» 1:12¶¹ 3g Clm 8000 67-84 1 8 8¹¢ 8º¢ 7¼¢ 4¸£ Jimenez K J 124 bL 10.50 Goodluckchuck124«¬ Game Boy Benny124£ Doctor Wu124¸ wbobbled, late rally 9
06Nov24 Mvr5 ft 1mº^ :48¼» 1:13¾^ 1:40º^ 3g Str 5000cnd 63-72 9 7º¢ 7¹¡ 4¹¢ 6º¢ 6¶^£ Jimenez K J 124 bL 20.90 Rose's Pepino124¨μ Exalted Joy124¶ Gran Andrews126º¢ failed to respond 9
Workout(s): 26 Nov 24 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 51/58
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equipment Change: Golden Text will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 10-3-11-1 TP-02/14/2025-10

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 4 (Races 1-2-3-4)

1 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,400. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since August 14, 2024 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 14 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000
Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Talking Teddy® (L)
B.g.6 Medallist - Star of Taurus by Aldebaran, WV
BLACK, White Broken Heart, White Sleeves

49 $5,000 Own: Keturah E. Obed-Letts
Trn: Owner (23-3-2-3)

JAVIER RIVERA (17-3-3-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 2 1 1 $20,903 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,854
Life: 26 3 5 3 $76,793 Distance: 23 3 5 3 $75,848

Track: 26 3 5 3 $76,793
03Jan25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :46¹¿ :53¸¹ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 79-37 3 6 4¸¢ -- 7» 8¶¶¢ Cruz K 124 fL 5.30 Jimmy the Kid122¶ Lucago122¶ Estrella Fugaz124¨μ chased ins, gave way 8
30Oct24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :46¸¿ :52½½ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 82-54 4 3 2«¬ -- 3¡ 4½¢ Cruz K 122 fL 8.80 Juba Bound122«¬ Missionsninetynine122¶ Allen Can Do It118¼¢ challenged,flattened 6
28Sep24 CT3 gd 4K¶^ :22^½ :46º¹ :52¾½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 71-43 5 3 3¶ -- 4¹ 5½£ Adams J L 117½ fL *2.70 De's Castle124¨© Settlement Date124£ Juba Bound124»¢ chased,rail,weakened 7
15Aug24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¸º :45¾¸ :52¸¸ 3g lAlw 27400nw1/x 73-68 5 3 1«¬ -- 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Rivera J 120 fL 16.20 Missionary115¹¡ Talking Teddy120«¬ One Candy Castle113¡ just held 2nd 7
11Jul24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22½½ :47¸¶ :54^¼ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 62-56 4 4 1¶ -- 1¸ 1¡ Rivera J 122 fL 4.70 Talking Teddy122¡ Wysoquiet111¶¡ Direct the Show121£ pace, held on driving 7
01Jun24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¶ :46¿¿ :53¹½ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 80-56 3 5 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 3º Rivera J 124 fL 7.80 Just a Flirt122¹¡ Wysoquiet111¡ Talking Teddy124¶¡ w/pace,met 1/16,relent 9
02May24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22½½ :47¼¶ :53¹¹ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 54-61 8 1 1¶ -- 1¹¡ 1¹¢ Rivera J 122 fL 2.10 Talking Teddy122¹¢ On a Whim122¨μ Dog Town Allen122¸¢ pace,rail,kept alert 8
31Aug23 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :47^¾ :53»¼ 3g lClm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L 67-41 6 2 2¶ -- 3¸ 6¼£ Rivera J 120 fL 7.60 Pinnacle Reef111£ De's Castle118¨μ Bop Zapper120¹¡ pressed,3p,weakened 8
13Jul23 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22»¾ :46½¶ :53¹¹ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 52-55 2 4 2¶¡ -- 2¶ 3¸ Rivera J 122 fL *1.80 Just a Flirt122¡ Rocking to Home115¶¡ Talking Teddy122¡ 3p,drifted,flattn late 7
13May23 CT2 sys 4K¶^ :22¶¼ :46º¿ :53¶¶ 3g lAlw 30500nw2/L 30-36 3 8 9½£ -- 8¾¢ 9¶^£ Rivera J 120 fL 34.40 Bertram Flight120«¬ Teachintherelease116¨μ I'lltakecareofit118»¡ forced out break 9
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 CT 3F ft :38.3b 22/30 14 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :48b 2/21

2
5-1 White

Just a Flirt® (L)
B.g.5 Limehouse - Flirting Song by Fiber Sonde, WV
FLUORESCENT ORANGE, Lime Bars on Sleeves

48 $5,000 Own: David L. Taylor
Trn: Sylvester McGill (2-1-0-0)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (34-5-3-3) 124

2025: 2 1 0 0 $7,022 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 2 0 1 $16,333 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $5,867
Life: 22 5 1 2 $49,069 Distance: 12 4 1 1 $39,884

Track: 21 5 1 1 $48,169
23Jan25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¹º :46¾¾ :53º¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 34-69 3 9 8½ -- 4º¡ 1¶£ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 18.10 Just a Flirt124¶£ Take Your Time124¶¡ Hardly Ever Better124¡ rail1/4,angled,surged 9
04Jan25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22^½ :45¿¶ :52º¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 10-57 7 2 8¿¢ -- 6½ 5¹¢ Lewis J M 124 bL 49.50 Direct the Show124¶¢ Take Your Time124¶¢ Hardly Ever Better124«¬ wbobbled,4w, improved 9
29Nov24 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¾º :47¿º 1:28¹» 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 10--- 7 6 8¶¶ 8¸¼ 8¸¼ 8º^¢ Cespedes J 114¶ L̂ 29.80 Washington's Union122¶¡ Charitable Windsor124½¡ Morales Little Kid122¶¡ wide, no factor 8
20Nov24 Mnr5 gd 5K»^ :22º¹ :47^º 1:07¶º 3g Clm 6500nw2/L/x 89-56 2 4 3¶ 5¸£ 3¶¡ 4¼£* Whitacre B 120 L 6.20 Moon Over Dubai120»¢ Uncle's the Banker121¶¡ Charlicito120«¬ finished evenly inside,PL3rd 6
08Nov24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24¸¾ :48¸^ 1:21¸¿ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x ---51 6 5 6¶¸ 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 6¶¶£ Acosta J D 122 L 13.20 Charitable Windsor124¶¡ Run for Reagan122¡ Valhalla's Palace117¸¢ 4p, little response 7
17Oct24 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48½¶ 1:14¿º 1:50º¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 63-52 7 8¿¡ 7¶^ 7¿ 6¶¶ 7¶^¡ Acosta J D 122 L 18.90 Strive for Stride120¸£ Don'tcalltooearly122¡ Doctor Pardo122¸£ little response 10
27Sep24 CT6 sys 6K»^ :22¾^ :47¶¼ 1:21^¶ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x ---57 6 5 9¶¿ 10¶¸ 10¼¡ 6¾¡ Acosta J D 124 L 6.40 Hurricane Alert115¡ Noid124» Charitable Windsor124¶£ 3p,7p turns,flattened 10
16Aug24 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24»¼ :48^» 1:20¾¸ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 9-59 1 4 8¼¡ 8¶¸ 6¶^ 5½¡ Acosta J D 124 fL 3.80 Hurricane Alert113¶ Lastwalktofreedom124¹£ Run for Reagan122¸ improved position 8
12Jul24 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¼¿ :47¾½ 1:21»» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 62-67 6 5 3º 3¸¡ 2¶ 1¸¡ Acosta J D 124 L 1.90 Just a Flirt124¸¡ Remys Gunsmoke124¸¢ Leg Up124¨μ 3p,off rail,up1/16,clr 7
05Jul24 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23º¾ :46¼» 1:19¼¾ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 19-64 6 6 9¿¡ 8¿£ 7¾ 5»£ Acosta J D 122 L 20.80 Logstradamus124¨μ Verbier122¸¢ Run for Reagan122¶ 4p turn,passed rivals 9

3
9-2 Blue

Forever Takes Time® (L)
B.g.8 Hunt Crossing - Lil Baldie by Rugby, WV
HUNTER GREEN, Beige Hoops, Beige "Mtn Run Rd Farm"

63 $5,000 Own: Donna Jean Swaim
Trn: Bobby L. Barber (1-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (62-9-9-10) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 0 1 $22,006 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $13,685
Life: 25 5 0 3 $78,723 Distance: 22 5 0 3 $77,968

Track: 25 5 0 3 $78,723
21Nov24 CT5 my 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :46¼¶ :53¶¼ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 65-73 9 2 7¸¢ -- 7¸£ 3£ Hiraldo C 122 bfL 24.80 Settlement Dte124¨μ Missionsninetynine122¡ Forever Takes Time122¶¡ 8w,left lead,willingly 9
10Aug24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22^^ :45¼¼ :52^¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 20-55 3 7 7¿ -- 7½¡ 6¾¡ Hiraldo C 124 bfL 13.20 Cajun Joe118¸¢ Allen Can Do It124¶ Circle the Moon115¶ bmp brk,saved ground 7
29Jun24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22^¿ :45¿¶ :52¹¶ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 60-60 5 3 5º¡ -- 5»¡ 6¿¡ Bocachica O 124 bfL 8.10 Outkissed122¹ Circle the Moon115¶¢ Gabriel Seven118¨μ popped gate,off rail 6
23Mar24 CT2 gd 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46¼¿ :53¸^ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 90-81 4 1 2«¬ -- 1¶ 1¸£ Hiraldo C 124 bfL 2.80 Forever Takes Time124¸£ Timmy124¨μ Colt Rock124¸¢ pressed,up 1/4,driving 4
10Feb24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :21½¿ :46¸¼ :52½¼ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 79-76 2 3 2¹ -- 3¨μ 1¡ Hiraldo C 124 bfL 13.10 Forever Takes Time124¡ Triple Bad124¨μ Kidman Kerry122¸¢ chased,ins uppr,drvng 5
25Jan24 CT5 wf 6K»^ :23»½ :47º¿ 1:19¼¾ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 32-39 1 4 9¾¡ 9½¢ 9¶» 9¸¸¡ Hiraldo C 124 bfL 49.70 Remys Showtime124¹£ Hot Fudge Sonde124¹ Humpty Grumpty124£ little response 9
04Jan24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22^» :46¸º :52¾^ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 26-51 4 9 9¿¢ -- 9¿£ 8¾¢ Rodriguez V 124 bfL 29.50 Hopping Henry124¡ Timmy124¶£ Gun Factor124¶¢ awkward break,5p turn 9
19Oct23 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :46ºº :53^¼ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 53-68 3 5 5»¡ -- 4¸¡ 1£ Hiraldo C 122 bL *1.40 Forever Takes Time122£ Charitable Windsor121º¡ Abendego122£ 3p, up final yards 6
08Jul23 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¾ :45¾¶ :52¹^ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 52-66 2 6 4¸ -- 3º¡ 3¹¢ Lopez A 122 bL 9.80 Now Hook'em122¶£ Two Room School118¶¡ Forever Takes Time122¨© dueled, held nod 3rd 6
02Jun23 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¿^ :45¿^ :52¹¹ 3g lAlw 31600nw3/L 8-58 5 7 7¶¶ -- 7»¢ 6» Hiraldo C 120 bL 59.20 Entry Time120¨μ Now Hook'em120¡ Juba Bound120¸¢ rail turn, evenly lane 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :53.3b 26/27

4
20-1 Yellow

King of Luck® (L)
B.g.5 Exclusive Quality - Hilarious Gift (AUS) by Distorted Humor, WV
YELLOW, ORANGE, RED, Black "JV"

50 $5,000 Own: John Valle
Trn: Vanessa Peltroche (19-2-1-3)

ALEXIS RIOS-CONDE (6-0-1-1) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $708 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 16 0 1 1 $9,101 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $4,420
Life: 32 2 2 4 $34,308 Distance: 20 2 2 2 $26,128

Track: 32 2 2 4 $34,308
01Feb25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24»¹ :49^^ 1:21^¼ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L ---45 7 7 8¶¹ 8¶¸ 8¶^ 7¶¼£ Peltroche F 122 bL 70.30 Park Ave Prince122¾¢ Spydylegs120¶£ Nay's Only One122¹¡ slow st, no factor 8
23Jan25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24½¼ :48¾¶ 1:20¸¾ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 49-62 4 4 2¡ 3¸ 4¿¡ 4¶¹¢ Peltroche F 122 bL 23.90 My Friends Beer122»¡ Lafitte's Fleet122½ Textpectation122£ vied outs, flattened 6
03Jan25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :46¹¿ :53¸¹ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 46-61 1 7 7½¢ -- 5º¡ 6¹ RiosConde A 122 bL 57.10 Jimmy the Kid122¶ Lucago122¶ Estrella Fugaz124¨μ inside trip, flattened 8
11Dec24 CT4 sy 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :47^¶ :53¿¹ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 63-47 7 1 7¹£ -- 8»¡ 8»¡ RiosConde A 122 bL 72.00 Take Your Time120¨μ Evanesco123¡ Karma Bus122¡ 4w, steady fade lane 8
06Nov24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :47¾¾ 1:21¶¹ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 50-45 6 5 4º 3» 3¶¸ 4¶¶£ RiosConde A 124 bL 22.70 Night Train Wayne122£ Buddy Buddy118¾¡ Mister Winston122¸¡ 4p turn, little lane 6
30Oct24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46¶^ :52»¾ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 31-52 2 9 9½ -- 6¶^ 4¿¢ RiosConde A 122 bL 88.20 Direct the Show121¸¢ Take Your Time120¶ Evanesco123¼ 3p turn, evenly lane 10
18Oct24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¼^ :47¸¸ :53¼¿ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 59-43 5 2 3¸ -- 6º 6¾ RiosConde A 124 bL 22.50 Rocking to Home124¨μ The Illusionist117¸ Estrella Fugaz122£ flattened 4p turn 6
26Sep24 CT6 wf 6K»^ :23¾º :47¿¹ 1:20¾¾ 3g lClm 10000 (12.5-10)nw3/L 47-54 7 6 6º¡ 6º 6¹¢ 5½¢ RiosConde A 120 bL 83.70 Valhalla's Palace122¡ Greatandgood123º¡ My Boy Clyde122¡ flatten rail far turn 9
15Aug24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¸º :45¾¸ :52¸¸ 3g lAlw 27400nw1/x 8-50 1 7 7¿£ -- 7¶^ 5¿¡ RiosConde A 120 bL 112.60 Missionary115¹¡ Talking Teddy 120«¬ One Candy Castle113¡ 3p turn, little lane 7
03Aug24 CT2 sys 4K¶^ :22¹¼ :45¾º :52¶½ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 27-16 5 4 4¹¡ -- 5¿ 6¶»£ RiosConde A 122 bfL 12.00 Evanesco122£ Direct the Show120¼£ Estrella Fugaz118¹£ brk in,bmp,4p,weakened 6

5
6-1 Green

Candy for Juba® (L)
B.c.4 Juba - Candy Man's Girl by Charitable Man, WV
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

55 $4,500 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (87-15-11-20)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (89-8-12-12) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 14 2 2 2 $34,492 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $2,624
Life: 21 3 2 2 $53,727 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $3,121

Track: 21 3 2 2 $53,727
03Jan25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23½¹ :47¶½ 1:21¶º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 74-55 4 8 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 5¹ 8¶^ Lewis J M 124 bL 8.00 Doctor Pardo124¶ Raise a Ruckus124¶¢ Hot Fudge Sonde124¸ 3w1st, ins late,empty 9
11Dec24 CT2 sy 4K¶^ :22^¿ :46º¸ :53¸º 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 74-45 6 5 5¹ -- 5º 7¶^¢ Hiraldo C 120 bL 7.30 Gold Fiber122¡ Missionsninetynine122¸¡ De's Castle122¨μ off duel5w, weakened 7
14Nov24 CT8 wf 4K¶^ :22¹¸ :46¿^ :53¹º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 71-66 7 3 5¶£ -- 2¶ 2¸ Hiraldo C 122 bL 3.70 Settlement Date124¸ Candy for Juba122£ Hardly Ever Better124£ 4p turn,dueled 2nd 7
01Nov24 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¿ :47»¼ 1:26¾½ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 97-47 1 1 1¡ 2«¬ 8¾¢ 8¸¶¢ Hiraldo C 122 bL 3.50 Marched124¹¡ Neverpopthecork124¶¡ Summoning Denis124º¢ met 3/8,chased,faded 8
11Oct24 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24º¼ :48^¿ 1:21^½ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x-c 58-70 3 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2¹ Lopez A 122 bfL 3.50 Pink Dinghy124¹ Candy for Juba122¶¢ Hot Fudge Sonde124¶ challenged,settled 2nd 8

Claimed by Brown, Nicole and Brown, Ronney W. from Casey's Legacy LLC for $10,000, Sigler Ronald G. - Trainer
17Aug24 CT2 gd 7f¼^ :24^¸ :47¿¸ 1:27½½ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 67-51 2 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ 6¶¸ Lopez A 120 bfL 7.20 Lieutenant Brown124¸ Doctor Pardo124¶£ Penguin Parade119¶¡ bmp brk,led,gave way 6
20Jul24 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¹¾ :48^¼ 1:19¿º 3g lClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 48-73 5 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1» Lopez A 118 bfL 3.70 Candy for Juba118» Makin' Gold122£ Scare Dem117¹¡ pace,clear,stdy hndlng 6
28Jun24 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :49¿¸ 1:15½¾ 1:50¹¸ 3g lClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 59-38 6 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ 3¶ 4¶¸ Lopez A 118 bfL 2.00 Grumpy's Buddy122¸¢ Moon Fall122º£ Neverfold120» pace,met 1/4,weakened 8
07Jun24 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23½¿ :47ºº 1:20º» 3g lClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 79-61 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¹ 3¼£ Lopez A 118 bfL *2.00 Logstradamus123»£ Grumpy's Buddy122¶ Candy for Juba118¸ pace,met 1/4,flattened 7
24May24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¿ :47¶¼ 1:25¾¾ 3g lAlw 28400nw3/L 67-46 10 10 2¸ 2¸ 7¶¶ 9¶¿¢ Araujo D V 116 bfL 14.70 Summoning Denis120¡ Dorado118»¡ Greatandgood122¸¢ faded off rail turn 10

6
3-5 Black

Gold Fiber® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Fiber Sonde - Mrs. Stroud by Grand Slam, WV
BLACK, "Peruvian Seal", "JAS' on Sleeves

67 $5,000 Own: JAS Racing Stable LLC (Vanessa Peltroche)
Trn: Vanessa Peltroche (19-2-1-3)

MAXIMO CHILO (48-4-4-10) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $4,752 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 2 1 1 $27,653 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 1 $34,065
Life: 21 6 3 1 $95,336 Distance: 20 6 3 1 $95,196

Track: 21 6 3 1 $95,336
25Jan25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º» :47¶» :53¾¸ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y/x 93-79 1 6 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¨© Chilo M 124 L 2.00 Gold Fiber124¨© Edward Madden122¶ My Blue Eyes122¡ hustled,left lead,held 8
11Dec24 CT2 sy 4K¶^ :22^¿ :46º¸ :53¸º 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 94-76 1 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Peltroche F 122 fL 3.00 Gold Fiber122¡ Missionsninetynine122¸¡ De's Castle122¨μ dueled ins, driving 7
21Nov24 CT5 my 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :46¼¶ :53¶¼ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 76-68 2 9 3¡ -- 3¶ 5¸¢ Peltroche F 122 fL 8.50 Settlement Dte124¨μ Missionsninetynine122¡ Forever Tkes Time122¶¡ wshuffled1/4, evenly 9
19Oct24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :46»º :53¹º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 90-66 2 6 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 6¸¡ Lewis J M 119» L 5.50 Remys Gunsmoke124«¬ Juba Bound124¨μ Aim for the Cork120¶£ w/pace,flattened 1/16 8
11Oct24 CT9 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46^¿ :52»¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 81-66 7 4 2¶ -- 3¶ 5»¢ Chilo M 124 L 16.60 On the Come Up122«¬ Emperorofthedark117¨μ Montauk Daddy122¹£ close 3p,flatten 1/16 9
16Aug24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23»º :47¸» 1:20»¹ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 92-29 3 3 2«¬ 4¹¡ 6¿¡ 7¸¹£ Peltroche F 122 L 16.90 Jazz With Denis122£ Cayenne Creek120¶ Hero's Man122¿ bmp brk,fade into turn 7
27Jul24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¾ :46¸¾ :52½¿ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 80-68 4 5 3¶ -- 3¶ 6¶¡ Peltroche F 124 L 10.40 Colt Rock124¨μ nPink Dinghy124¨μ nMissionary119¨μ 3p turn, evenly lane 9
12Jul24 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¿½ :45»¿ :51¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 83-52 5 2 3¶ -- 5¼ 6¶¸£ Lewis J M 115» L 46.30 Little Roo Roo120¹ Penguin Power120£ Nico122¸¡ chased, faded 3p turn 6
20Jun24 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21½¾ :45½» :52¹^ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 61-39 2 7 5¹ -- 7¹£ 8¿£ Peltroche F 120 bL 23.20 Hopping Henry120¨μ Amidships120¡ Math Man Marco122¨μ off rail turn,weakened 8
25May24 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22»½ :46¹¹ :52»¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x-c 63-71 3 5 2¶ -- 2¶¡ 2º Latchman R 124 L *1.30 Pink Dinghy124º Gold Fiber124¶¡ Missionary124¸£ bumped break,no gain 7

Claimed by Chilo Jacinto from Beau Ridge Farm, LLC for $10,000, McKee Cynthia E. - Trainer
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-3-2-5 CT-02/14/2025-1

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 7:00 p.m.



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

2 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,300. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. Seven
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Lady Tourist (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Tourist - Cara Dura by War Front, KY
RED, "Sitting Bull" on Yellow Ball, Yellow Band on Sleeves

29 $5,000 Own: Larry Lowry and Glen T. Rodrigue
Trn: James Dean Locklear (0-0-0-0)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (63-5-4-11) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
2024: 8 0 0 0 $4,823 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $4,823 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,670

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,823
14Dec24 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23½½ :48¾¿ 1:30½¾ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 17-37 1 3 10¶^ 10¶¸ 9¼¢ 7¼£ Rodriguez V 124 bfL 42.30 Tapwrit Warrior122¶¢ Ali's Hannah122¡ In Retrospect120¶ trailed1st, empty 10
24Oct24 CT9 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¾º 1:23¼¹ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 24-9 8 7 8½ 9¾£ 10¶^ 10¶»¢ Hiraldo C 124 bfL 43.60 Speedy N Smart124¡ Kiss Me More117£ Eight Oz Mocha118º¡ little response 10
12Sep24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :48»¼ 1:22¿^ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 40-40 6 8 9½¢ 6»£ 5º¡ 4½£ Hiraldo C 124 bfL 38.00 Inablink120»¡ Love Notion117¨μ Maidens Blush124¸ flattened later yards 9
04Sep24 Cnl11 fm h¹^ 1m¶º^ :47¶½ 1:11½¿ 1:36¿¶ 3gk Mcl 12500 43-46 2 8¾£ 9¶^ 10¶^ 10¶¸ 8¶^¢ Riquelme J 124 bfL 101.80 Streetcorner118¨μ Valley Star119¶¢ Tins118¹¢ rail trip, no avail 11
22Aug24 Cnl5 ft 7f»^ :23^¿ :46¸½ 1:23¿¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 ---26 1 6 8»£ 6¶^ 6¶» 5¸¶£ Riquelme J 124 bfL 53.60 Balenciaga Betty124½¢ Ladys Chant118¼ Diva de Oro118½ mild bid,no impact 9
25Jul24 Cnl9 yl hº^ 1m¹¸» :48½¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:39¸¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 66-21 8 7¹¢ 7¸£ 11¼¡ 11¸º 11¹^£ Albert T S 124 bL 97.20 Katakana121¨μ Banana Split118¡ She's Arodeoqueen118¶£ wtraffic 1st, thru earl 11
21Jun24 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23½^ :48¸^ 1:28¸» 36k Msw 26500 26-33 5 6 5¾ 5¿ 6¶¶ 6¶½¡ Hiraldo C 124 bL 27.50 Diamond's Cabaret118¸¡ Maltese Rose124º Loki's Lightning124¶^ little response 6
06Jun24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¸ :46¿½ :53¿» 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) ---28 2 6 6¶¸ -- 6½¡ 5»¡ RiosConde A 117 bL 27.90 Divine Spirit124¨μ Miss Pearl Hart114¶¢ Never Walk Alone124¹ rail turn, little lane 8

2
15-1 White

Fleetness (L)
Ch.f.4 Smarty Jones - Ysabell T. by Gators N Bears, NJ
BLUE, Blue "C" on White Diamond

33 $5,000 Own: Timothy M. Collins
Trn: Owner (7-1-1-0)

FREDY PELTROCHE (45-3-6-10) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,071 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,071 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,071
26Sep24 CT1 wf 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :46¾¶ :53º¿ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 39-33 7 3 7º¢ -- 6½ 7½£ Espinoza A 120 L 39.50 Gran Patrona120¶¡ My Sofia Rose115¶¡ Thundar Cloud116¶¢ broke through prior 8
06Jul24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :21¾» :46¼¿ :53¹^ 36k Msw 26500 48-32 2 4 4¼ -- 5¼ 5¿¢ Reynolds A 119 L 51.60 Saffron119» Miss Pearl Hart119¸£ Thundar Cloud113£ 3p turn, flattened 7
30May24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :46¶¼ :53^^ 36k Msw 26500 2-33 7 3 7¶¹ -- 7¶¶ 7¶¶£ Peltroche F 120 L 17.30 Champagne Please120¶ Collected Dreams120º Saffron118¶¡ 5p turn, weakened 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 CT 3F my :39b 4/5

3
4-1 Blue

Heavenly Lady (L)
B.f.4 Biblical - Dixie Sheikh by Dixie Union, MD
WHITE, Red Circled Red "G", Red Sleeves

36 $4,500 Own: Robert Gerczak
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (87-15-11-20)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (89-8-12-12) 122

2025: 2 0 0 1 $1,660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,410 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $3,070 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,660
01Feb25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :23¸½ :48¶¾ :54¾¸ 36k Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 31-33 4 4 3¸ -- 3º 3º Lewis J M 122 bL 2.50 Hidden River117¶£ Hey Macarena124¸¢ Heavenly Lady122¹£ 3w,5w,chased third 7
11Jan25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22»^ :47¼¿ :54¼½ 36k Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 30-44 6 6 8¼£ -- 5¼ 4¶¢ Lewis J M 122 bL 5.30 Thundar Cloud120¨μ Pretty Coast122£ Hidden River117¨μ rail1/4,shift3w,gained 9
29Nov24 Pen6 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48¾¸ 1:15^¸ 1:45¾^ 3gk Mcl 10000 46-37 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¡ 5¾ 5¶¼¢ Ramos Y O 124 bL 28.30 Keep It Safe124¹ Callie Rae119»¢ Blame the Warrior124¶£ prompted, tired 6
14Nov24 Pen3 ft 1m½^ :48½¶ 1:15¸½ 1:42^» 3gk Mcl 10000 62-6 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 2º 7¶¸ 7¹¹£ Robles E O 122 b 13.60 Urban Dancer122¹¡ Blame the Warrior122¶^ Azteca Stardust122¶¢ tracked inside,stopped 7
23Oct24 Pen7 ft 5f¼^ :22¼¸ :46½» 1:00¶¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 42-39 9 8 7¿ 7¾ 7½£ 8»¢ Ramos Y O 122 b 12.60 Indy's Golden Girl125«¬ Zippy Do Da Day125¨© Pelosi125¡ woff slowly,3-4p turn 9
10Oct24 Del8 ft 5K¼º :22¼¶ :48^¼ 1:08^» 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 18-43 3 7 7¾ 7º£ 5¹ 4¹£ Ramos Y O 121 b 4.70 Pull No Punches121¶ Big Bolt116¶ Zippy Do Da Day124¶£ 10w-up,left lead,tried 7

4
12-1 Yellow

Hey Macarena (L)
B.m.5 Mr. Gold Mover - Exotic Pride by Desert God, NM
BLUE, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Dots on White Sleeves

33 $5,000 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC (Guillermo Valls)
Trn: Rhea M. Pennella (8-1-2-0)

MAXIMO CHILO (48-4-4-10) 124

2025: 2 0 1 0 $2,372 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 16 0 0 2 $5,991 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,767
Life: 23 0 1 3 $10,375 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $561

Track: 21 0 1 2 $8,843
01Feb25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :23¸½ :48¶¾ :54¾¸ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 34-39 1 3 2¶¡ -- 2¸ 2¶£ Chilo M 124 bL 19.00 Hidden River117¶£ Hey Macarena124¸¢ Heavenly Lady122¹£ chased ins,2nd best 7
11Jan25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22»^ :47¼¿ :54¼½ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 30-28 1 8 9¼£ -- 9¿£ 7¼¡ Chilo M 124 bL 33.00 Thundar Cloud120¨μ Pretty Coast122£ Hidden River117¨μ slw st,ins, no threat 9
07Dec24 CT9 ft 4K¶^ :22¾¿ :47¿» :54½½ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 25-30 3 6 7»¡ -- 7¼£ 6¼ Cruz K 124 bL 67.70 Tangerineginger122¶ Hidden River120¨© Our Lady in Red122¸¡ flattned 5/16 8
16Nov24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22º¾ :46»¹ :53¸½ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 19-42 3 6 7¾¢ -- 5¶¶ 5¿£ CachaPadilla B 124 bL 53.50 Love the Sauce122¶¡ Tangerineginger122¼¡ Saint Devereaux122¶¡ weakened off rail turn 8
26Oct24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22»^ :47^½ :53¾^ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) ---28 7 4 8¶¸ -- 7¶¸ 6¶^£ CachaPadilla B 124 bL 31.80 Bankers Rose Gold121»¡ Thundar Cloud116¸£ Dawn's Creed118¶ 3p turn, little lane 8
11Oct24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¼ :47º^ :54¸¸ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) ---32 4 8 8¶^ -- 7¾¢ 3½ CachaPadilla B 124 bL 18.20 P B Foxy119¸¢ Golden Run121º£ Hey Macarena124¨μ whesitated start,up 3rd 8
26Sep24 CT1 wf 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :46¾¶ :53º¿ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) ---40 5 7 8¶^ -- 7¿ 5»¢ CachaPadilla B 124 bL 84.50 Gran Patrona120¶¡ My Sofia Rose115¶¡ Thundar Cloud116¶¢ saved ground turn 8
20Jul24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22»¿ :46¼^ :53^¶ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) ----- 6 3 -- -- -- -- Rodriguez V 124 bL 26.90 Bobbi Two Steps112¸¢ S S Its Fun to Run118º£ Never More Valor118¡ wpulled up,walked off 8
06Jul24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :21¾» :46¼¿ :53¹^ 36k Msw 26500 1-31 3 7 6¶¹ -- 7½ 6¿¡ Chilo M 124 bL 50.00 Saffron119» Miss Pearl Hart119¸£ Thundar Cloud113£ no factor 7
15Jun24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22½^ :47¹» :53¾º 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 21-37 4 6 5¼ -- 5¹¡ 4½ Chilo M 124 bL 52.80 Honey Please121¹¢ Golden Run120¨μ Stately April113¹¡ chased,little lane 7

5
3-1 Green

Funny She Fired Me (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Tapwrit - Funny Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, KY
RED, Black Blocks

35 $4,500 Own: Ernest M. Haynes
Trn: Owner (11-0-4-1)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (85-10-12-9) 117»

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,385 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 1 0 0 0 $140 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,825 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,385

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,525
07Feb25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :49^¶ 1:29¾» 36k Msw 27800 64-41 6 6 6º¢ 6¿¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¹£ Maldonado C 119» L 23.60 Ride to Remember120½¢ Millie Jean124¸ Just a Rainbow117¹¢ 3w,off pace,weakened 6
16Jan25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¹» :50^¼ 1:31½¹ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 58-38 6 5 2¸ 2¶ 2¸ 4¹¢ Maldonado C 119» L 5.30 Ali's Hannah124¶ In Retrospect124¸¢ June Belle124«¬wsteadied1/4, stayed on 8
22Nov24 CT5 my 6K»^ :23¿º :48¸¼ 1:22»¿ 36k Msw 26500 68-20 2 3 5¹ 7¼¢ 8¶^ 7¸¶¡ Rodriguez V 124 L 5.10 Kluvymenandnasty124¶¢ Cowgirl Nation122¶¡ Just a Rainbow122¸£ coaxed st, steady fade 8
12Oct23 Lrl1 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22¼½ :45¹¾ 1:02½¹ 35k Msw 52900 15-59 3 9 9¶¹ 9¶¶ 9¾¢ 8¾£ Acosta J D 123 52.90 1063 Classic Performer123¶¡ Little Baby Girl126¨μ Run Around Slew123¡ slow start, rail 9
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 CT 3F ft :38.2b 10/16 6 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :50.2b 6/11

6
7-2 Black

Eight Oz Mocha (L)
Ch.f.4 Point of Entry - Devine Teresa by Awesome Again, OR
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

37 $5,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (61-17-10-11)

ABNEL J. BOCACHICA (23-4-2-3) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 3 2 $10,961 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,605
Life: 9 0 3 2 $11,181 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,268

Track: 6 0 3 2 $9,796
16Jan25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¹» :50^¼ 1:31½¹ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 57-10 7 6 3¸ 4¸ 6¾ 6¶¾¢ Trotman K 124 bL 3.30 Ali's Hannah124¶ In Retrospect124¸¢ June Belle124«¬ track btw,in1/4,empty 8
17Dec24 Mvr1 sys 1mº^ :48»¹ 1:14¸¼ 1:42¿¶ 36k Mcl 5000 51-44 5 5»£ 6½¡ 5¾¡ 5¿ 4¶¶£ Perez L E 125 bL 4.10 Garden Secrets125¸ Dropping Lemons125¹£ Positively125¼ inside, imprvd positon 6
04Dec24 CT1 wf 6K»^ :24¶» :48»^ 1:23^º 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 41-43 3 2 5» 4¿ 3¼ 3º¡ Lewis J M 122 bL *1.50 One With the Force122¨μ In Retrospect122º¢ Eight Oz Mocha122¶¶ off rail, evenly lane 6
13Nov24 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¹ :49¸¼ 1:31¸½ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 66-38 7 4 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¸ 2¸ Lewis J M 120» bL 2.80 Kiss Me More117¸ Eight Oz Mocha120¨μ nOne With the Force122¶¢ off rail, dueled 2nd 10
24Oct24 CT9 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¾º 1:23¼¹ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 25-38 7 8 7¼£ 6»£ 3¹¡ 3¶¢ Lewis J M 118» bL 2.40 Speedy N Smart124¡ Kiss Me More117£ Eight Oz Mocha118º¡ 4p,rail,outfinishd 2nd 10
02Sep24 Tim3 ft 1mº^ :47¼¼ 1:13¿¶ 1:41¶¾ 35k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 52-16 6 6¶¶ 6¶º 6¸¸ 6¸¹ 6¹¹¡ Cruz A 122 bL 10.20 Italian War Cry126¸£ Bond's Belle122£ Margaret P118¿¢ outrun, eased 6
24Aug24 Tim9 ft *6K¶» :23»¿ :47¿¹ 1:19¹º 35k Mcl 5000 64-44 1 4 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 6¼¢ Bocachica A 121 bL *1.10 Any Fools Gold114¸£ Irish Angel121¶ June Belle121¶¡ rail, gave way 8
18Jul24 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¼¶ :47»¼ 1:21¹¿ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 57-54 7 6 5¹£ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¸¢ Lewis J M 115» bL *1.40 Tidbit120¸¢ Eight Oz Mocha115¸¢ Feather Wish118¸¢ 4p,3p turns,clear 2nd 7
06Jul24 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23»¼ :47¶» 1:21»^ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 34-58 1 1 3¾ 3¾¡ 2¼ 2¶£ Lewis J M 115» L 6.70 Pass the Cash118¶£ Eight Oz Mocha115» Dee Dee Six120¸¡ off rail,closed gap 7

7
8-5 Orange

In Retrospect (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mendelssohn - Dogwood Trail by Awesome of Course, KY
NAVY, White Diamond, White Bars on Sleeves

39 $5,000 Own: Top Notch Racing (Martin Shaw)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (79-5-11-7)

J. D. ACOSTA (82-6-14-6) 124

2025: 2 0 1 0 $3,074 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2024: 8 0 1 2 $7,540 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $3,243
Life: 10 0 2 2 $10,614 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $4,226

Track: 8 0 2 2 $9,414
08Feb25 CT5 gd 6K»^ :24¼^ :49»¼ 1:24¸^ 36k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 8-30 2 4 6¿ 5»¡ 4» 4¿¡ Acosta J D 122 bL *2.00 Dee Dee Six124º¡ Miss Shack Attack124¶¡ Dice Arm124¹¡ slw st, no late punch 6
16Jan25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¹» :50^¼ 1:31½¹ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 24-43 3 8 7½ 5¸¢ 1¸ 2¶ Acosta J D 124 bL *2.80 Ali's Hannah124¶ In Retrospect124¸¢ June Belle124«¬ 4w3/8,clr,caught,2nd 8
14Dec24 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23½½ :48¾¿ 1:30½¾ 36k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 31-46 6 8 7¾¡ 8¾£ 6¹ 3¶£ Acosta J D 120 bL 1.90 Tapwrit Warrior122¶¢ Ali's Hannah122¡ In Retrospect120¶ left lead,chased on 3d 10
04Dec24 CT1 wf 6K»^ :24¶» :48»^ 1:23^º 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 47-52 5 3 4º 2» 2¸¡ 2¨μ Acosta J D 122 bL 3.40 One With the Force122¨μ In Retrospect122º¢ Eight Oz Mocha122¶¶ off rail,even finish 6
13Nov24 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¹ :49¸¼ 1:31¸½ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 73-34 10 9 3¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 6¹£ Lopez C E 123 bL 14.10 Kiss Me More117¸ Eight Oz Moch120¨μ nOne With the Force122¶¢ challenged,led,weaken 10
24Oct24 CT9 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¾º 1:23¼¹ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 32-29 3 2 5»£ 5º£ 4º¡ 4»£ Ho W 121 bL 15.60 Speedy N Smart124¡ Kiss Me More117£ Eight Oz Mocha118º¡ 4p, carried out 1/8 10
11Oct24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¸¸ :48¹¾ 1:23¶¸ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 34-43 3 5 5»¡ 5º 3¸ 3¹£ Lewis J M 117» bL 11.50 Makaan124¹¢ Kluvyameanandnasty122¡ In Retrospect117¼¡ 3p,flatten later yards 7
03Oct24 CT5 gd 7f¼^ :24¸¸ :48¾¾ 1:29¿¹ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 43-33 6 5 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 6¾¢ Lewis J M 116» bL 18.60 Love Notion119¶¢ Maidens Blush124¹¢ Wac Is Fast123¹ 3wd,drifted,weakened 7
17Aug24 Mth6 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :49¹½ 1:15¶¼ 1:48¹» 3gk Mcl 10000 45-33 6 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¹ 5¾ Elliott C 112½ fL *1.20 Highland Holiday119¸ Paris Garters119«¬ Chachita110» vied 2w, faded 7
26Jul24 Mth5 fm p¹¼ 1B¸¼^ :48¹¸ 1:12º¶ 1:43º¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14)-c 48-51 7 8¾¢ 7¼ 8¶¶ 7¶¹ 6¶½£ Camacho S 119 L 2.80 Captivating Sound119¨© Bolt of Paradise123¾ Gulf Coast Girl114¸¢ inside, no response 9

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Klaravich Stables, Inc. for $16,000, Brown Chad C. - Trainer
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 6 (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,400. For Maidens, Three, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs. Six And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Big Mo Gee (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mo Town - Queen of the Lake by Salt Lake, KY
PINK. Pink "R" on Lime Diamond, Lime Sleeves

48 $12,500 Own: Glen T. Rodrigue
Trn: Timothy Shanley (29-2-5-1)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (62-9-9-10) 118

2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,569 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 1 $3,744 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $7,313 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,646

Track: 5 0 0 2 $7,313
05Feb25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :24^¸ :49^¶ 1:29½¼ 36 Msw 27800 69-44 7 6 3¸ 3¹ 4¸ 5¶¶£ Hiraldo C 120 bfL 28.80 Hrbour Bridge124¸¢ No Brake Needed124¶¢ Runningthenumbers124»¢ track3w,left lead,fade 10
15Jan25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¿ :48½¸ 1:30¶¹ 3 Msw 27800 56-49 6 6 4¸¡ 5¼¡ 4»¡ 3»¢ Hiraldo C 122 bL 33.20 No Time to Boogie122¹¢ Baytown Guvnah122¸ Big Mo Gee122¸¢ inside1/8,along third 8
05Dec24 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¼¼ :48¾º 1:24¶^ 2 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 45-49 2 3 5¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¸ 3¸£ Maldonado C 117» bL 3.30 Gala Star122¡ Rick'swarmheart122¸¢ Big Mo Gee117º¢ off pace,chased,relent 7
27Nov24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22ºº :46¼½ :53^¾ 2 Msw 26500 60-52 1 8 5¹¢ -- 6½£ 5¿¢ Maldonado C 117» b 14.80 Bigtonten123¶ Final Offer117¹¡ Rocket Science122¶¢ faded rail turn 8
26Oct24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22º¼ :46¼» :53¶^ 2 Msw 26500 33-51 4 8 7¼ -- 6» 4½¢ Maldonado C 117» b 26.70 Blanches Mule115¶£ Midnight Koa122¶¡ Blessednotlucky122º near rail, evenly lane 8

2
20-1 White

Hurricane Jim (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Stormy Atlantic - Last Song by Unbridled's Song, VA
YELLOW, Blue Sash, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

23 $12,500 Own: Carolyn Sullivan
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (79-5-11-7)

J. D. ACOSTA (82-6-14-6) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $910 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $490
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,050 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $770

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,050
16Jan25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :24¹¸ :48¾¶ 1:22¼¼ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 62-34 4 2 7¸£ 6º¡ 6¶^ 9¶½¢ Acosta J D 124 bL 29.40 Valore124¨© Joel's Boy124¹ Runningthenumbers124¿¡ 3w,4w, gave way 10
15Nov24 CT4 wf 6K»^ :24¹¹ :48º¼ 1:21»¼ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 56-44 8 6 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¶ 5½£ Maldonado C 122 bL 26.20 Golden Al120¶£ Well Spotted122¨© Joel's Boy121º¡ met near 1/4,weakened 8
30Oct24 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¾ :48¿¶ 1:28¿º 36 Msw 26500 56-3 4 2 2¶ 5¸¡ 8¶º 9¹^¡ Thorpe D 122 bL 33.80 Touched Up123¶£ No Brake Needed121¶£ Joel's Boy121¶¢ stalked,chased,weaken 9
17Oct24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24¶¸ :48¹¿ 1:21½½ 36 Msw 26500 81-22 2 1 1¶ 4¶¡ 6¶¶ 7¸»¢ Maldonado C 116» bL 36.70 Blood Brother117¶ No Brake Needed121¶ Well Spotted121¶^£ led,chased,weakened 7
27Jul24 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¼ :48¸¹ 1:27½½ 36 Msw 26500 45--- 4 4 4¹¡ 5¼ 7¸¹ 7¹½¡ Mendez M 120 bL 11.60 Cybertime124¨μ Crown That Saint115¶£ No Brake Needed119»¢ jostled break,faded 7
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 CT 4F ft :50.2b 14/15 27 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :51.1b 40/49 13 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :51b 5/9 3 Dec 24 CT 3F ft :38.1b 5/7

3
9-5 Blue

Rick'swarmheart (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Gormley - Coldfeetwarmheart by Afleet Alex, MD
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

49 $12,500 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (61-17-10-11)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (72-25-8-11) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $4,122 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $4,122 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,292

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,122
05Dec24 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¼¼ :48¾º 1:24¶^ 2 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 49-53 5 5 4¹ 5º£ 2¸ 2¡ Bocachica A 122 bL *2.50 Gala Star122¡ Rick'swarmheart122¸¢ Big Mo Gee117º¢ 5p,clr 2nd,outfinished 7
13Nov24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¼ :45¿¶ :52¹º 2 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) ---44 5 3 5¶º -- 5¶¾ 4¶»¡ Bocachica A 122 bL 8.60 Altobelli113¶º¢ Baytown Sundance122¶ Vernor's Junction122¨μ 3p, outfinished 3rd 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :49.2b 7/16 14 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :49.2b 13/26 31 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :49.1b 15/24 24 Dec 24 CT 5F ft 1:03.2b 5/7

4
EvenYellow

Supersonic Cruiser (L)
B.c.4 Catalina Cruiser - Tiger Cat Lilly by Tale of the Cat, KY
LIME, Orange Inverted Chevron, Orange Inverted Chevrons on Sleeves

58 $12,500 Own: Seri Reddy
Trn: Kent Knudsen (21-4-2-3)

ANTHONY MAWING (25-2-0-4) 124

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,738 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $667 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $667
Life: 3 0 0 1 $3,405 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,265

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,405
23Jan25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :47¿½ 1:20½¶ 36 Msw 27800 78-70 1 4 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 3¼£ Mawing A 124 bfL 24.00 Lawyer Up Riley124¹ Harbour Bridge124¹£ Supersonic Cruiser124¹¡ vie,duel ins, stayd on 9
11Dec24 CT5 sy 7f¼^ :23¾¶ :48^» 1:28^º 36 Msw 26500 85-46 3 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 5½ 7¶½£ Mawing A 123 fL 42.60 Main Line Cipher124» Lawyer Up Riley123¶ Harbour Bridge124¶£ vied outside,gave way 9
20Nov24 CT5 sy 6K»^ :24¹¸ :48^¿ 1:22¹½ 36 Msw 26500 74-59 2 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 6º Mawing A 123 fL 11.60 Hoylake122¶ Mitby122¶ Dream Force119¡ pace to upper,gave way 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 CT 3F ft :37.3b 17/28

5
15-1 Green

My Friend Paddy
B.g.5 Friend Or Foe - Banco Banner by Parker's Storm Cat, VA
BLUE, Gray Cross Sashes, Gray Stripes on Sleeves

0.00 $12,500 Own: Bourke Racing (David Bourke)
Trn: David M. Bourke (0-0-0-0)

WESLEY HO (37-2-6-4) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 Btc 3F ft :38b 1/1 30 Jan 25 Ing 3F ft :37.3b 1/1 31 Dec 24 Ing 4F gd :52.2b 1/1 4 Dec 24 Ing 3F ft :36.4b 1/2

6
20-1 Black

Cedar's Estate (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tourist - Cedar Run's Emblem by Our Emblem, MD
ROYAL BLUE, Yellow "ML", Yellow Sleeves

29 $12,500 Own: Josephine Freer
Trn: Anthony Lucas (16-1-2-6)

FREDY PELTROCHE (45-3-6-10) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec24 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¶» :47¹¾ 1:13»¼ 35 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) ---29 6 9 9¶¼ 9¶½ 9¶¾ 7¶¼¢ Peltroche F 125 bL 33.40 982 Box of Rockets126º¢ Pine Alley122¶¡ Stormy Hollow125¹£ slow start, outrun 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 CT 4F my :50.4b 10/25 18 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :50.1bg 21/27 13 Dec 24 CT 3F ft :36b 3/12 16 Nov 24 CT 4F ft :50.4b 13/28

7
12-1Orange

Big Bank (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Justify - Defy Gravity by Bandini, KY
PINK, Black Rose

48 $12,500 Own: Moneylane Farms (Nick Wilson)
Trn: Robert Fiesman (14-0-0-0)

JAIRO H. HERNANDEZ (24-0-1-1) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $505 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $2,475 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,980 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $505

Track: 1 0 0 0 $505
16Jan25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :24¹¸ :48¾¶ 1:22¼¼ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 65-40 9 10 6¸¢ 3¶ 5¼¡ 5¶º¢ Hernandez J H 124 bfL 10.80 Valore124¨© Joel's Boy124¹ Runningthenumbers124¿¡ chased4w, faded 10
08Dec24 Mnr3 ft 6f¹¼ :22½¿ :46¿¾ 1:15¸¹ 3g Msw 16500 102-54 3 4 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4½¢ Paucar E 118 bfL 14.00 General Issue120¶¢ Paynter City123¶ Bajan Boy121» extended ins, tired 9
25Nov24 Mnr3 ft 5K»^ :22½¾ :46¸¶ 1:05º¶ 3g Msw 16500 35-49 6 5 4º¡ 3» 3¾ 3¶¹£ Hernandez J H 120 bf 20.60 Shipman123¾£ Justcuzifeellikeit123» Big Bank120«¬ evenly, held off rest 7
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 CT 5F ft 1:02.0b 1/2

8
20-1 Pink

Whiskey and Wine (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 More Than Ready - Brandy by Unbridled's Song, NY
GREEN, Yellow "N" in Yellow Circle

37 $12,500 Own: Marvin R. "Marty" Austin
Trn: Keturah E. Obed-Letts (23-3-2-3)

JAVIER RIVERA (17-3-3-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $220 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $8,937
2024: 7 0 0 1 $4,131 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $700
Life: 13 0 0 2 $13,053 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,241
01Feb25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22½¹ :47º¼ :54¹¶ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 26-34 1 6 6¼ -- 5¾¡ 6¼¡ Rivera J 124 bfL 13.50 No Blushing Here122¡ All Fruits Ripe124¶¡ War Thunder113º¢ wcrowded in, empty 8
30Oct24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :46¶½ :52¼^ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 27-26 5 5 6¾ -- 5¶^ 5¶¹¢ Gilpin S 124 bL 25.00 Voodoo Devil122¹¢ Brd Computing124»¢ Chapin Eleven118º¢ rail turn, little lane 7
11Aug24 Mnr1 fm p 5fº¾ :22¾^ :45½¿ :57¿¶ 3g Msw 16500 38-39 5 9 5¸ 3¸ 6¾¡ 8¿ Vega J L 123 bL 6.50 Quebeck123¡ Ballot Box123¶ Elevated Causeway123¶¢ chased, faded inside 9
19Jun24 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 5fº¾ :21¶¾ :44»¸ :56¼¿ 3g Msw 16500 58-45 3 8 5º¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ Vega J L 123 bL 3.30 Mr Harry123¶£ Ballot Box123¶£ Whiskey and Wine123¸ gained show 8
14May24 Mnr2 ft 4K»^ :23¸¾ :47¶½ :53º» 3g Msw 16500 40-42 5 7 5¹¢ -- 5¿ 5¾¡* Vega J L 123 bL 14.00 Charlicito119¹¡ Brazilian Sea123¶¢ Mr Harry123¹¢ step slow faded lane,PL4th 7
04May24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¼» :47^^ :53¸¿ 36 Msw 26500 25-19 5 6 4» -- 5¿ 6¶º¡ Batista L A 124 bL 5.90 Rock Anna Roll124¼¢ Stayinyourlane117¶¡ John's Glory124¨μ 4p turn, weakened 7
01Feb24 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :23»º :46¸¶ 1:03½½ 4g Mcl 12500 6-51 1 7 5¸¡ 6¸£ 7¹¡ 7¼ Morales A 123 bL 10.70 Gabagool123¨© Maclin123¶ Last Shift123¸ rated3p,no menace 7
11Jan24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :23¸¼ :46¶½ 1:03½¶ 4g Mcl 25000 15-50 2 7 5¹ 5¶¡ 6¹¢ 6¾ Vasquez M A 123 bL 5.10 Don't Answer123«¬ Motown Punk123º Vinicio123¸ wpinched start, 5wd 7
12Oct23 Baq9 fm o¶¸ 6f»º :22^¼ :45»¸ 1:10¶¾ 3g lMsw 75000 115-37 2 8 1¡ 1¶ 10¾£ 10¶½¢ Lezcano J 121 bL 7.00 Okaloosa121«¬ Scherzando124¶£ Bustino Santino121¶£ bmpd brk,ins,gave way 12
03Aug23 Sar10 fm p¶¾ 5K¾^ :22¸¼ :45¼^ 1:03^¸ 3g lMcl 40000-v 53-65 2 8 5¹ 5¸ 4¸¡ 3¸£ Gaffalione T 119 bL 2.55 P Money115¸£ Ripe for Mischief124«¬ Whiskey and Wine119¶¢ whesitant st, ran on 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 CT 3F ft :37b 4/28 10 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :50.4b 3/3 a27 Dec 24 CT 3F ft :36.1b 1/20 20 Dec 24 CT 4F my :51b 8/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,300. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 14 Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. NO WVB CLAUSE. Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Shameless Appeal (L)
B.g.7 Successful Appeal - Shameless by Golden Missile, VA
RED, White "CTR"

50 $5,000 Own: 247 North LLC (Elliott Bachelor)
Trn: Elaine Soldo (3-0-0-1)

J. D. ACOSTA (82-6-14-6) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $551 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,000
2024: 6 0 0 2 $2,843 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,327
Life: 15 1 0 3 $17,629 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $12,311

Track: 12 1 0 3 $14,629
02Jan25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24^½ :48^¶ 1:21ºº 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 55-54 8 7 4º 4½ 4» 4¶^£ Acosta J D 122 L 25.00 Perno122½ Run Rocky Run124¶ Bullring Bully113¸£ inside1/4, flattened 8
30Nov24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¸ :47¸¹ :54^^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 31-61 2 7 6½ -- 5¹¡ 3¡ Acosta J D 122 L 20.70 Brd Computing124«¬ Thank Ya Pete122¡ Shameless Appeal122¸¢ angled 5p,finish well 7
17Oct24 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¾^ :48¹» 1:28¿½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 83-45 3 1 2¡ 6»£ 5¿ 7¶¸¡ Acosta J D 122 L 13.80 He Rolls117¸¢ Yangarra122¸¢ Jack Cloud120º£ faded backstretch 7
27Sep24 CT3 sys 6K»^ :23½^ :48¶¶ 1:22¸¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 90-52 2 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 3º Acosta J D 122 L 72.60 Bingo Was His Name120¶¢ Jack Cloud120¸£ Shameless Appeal122¡ inside,clear,flattened 8
17Aug24 CT8 gd 4K¶^ :22¶¿ :45¿¶ :52º¹ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 22-55 7 3 9¾£ -- 9»¢ 9¾£ Acosta J D 122 L 71.60 Where Is Mike122¨μ Montauk Daddy122£ Claw122¸¡ saved ground 9
12Jul24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¹» :46»¸ :53¸½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L ---28 6 5 8¶» -- 8¶» 7¶¸£ Rodriguez V 122 fL 28.80 Landon Jack115¸¢ Robbedinthebahamas122¹£ Tapachill112¶¢ saved ground turn 8
21Mar24 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23º½ :47½¼ 1:21¸¿ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 94-59 5 5 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ 6¶¸ Nunez J M 123 fL 132.50 Yo Vinnie115º Judy's Army122»¢ Rebel Warrior122¨© flatten rail far turn 9
27Oct23 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22ºº :47¶^ :53½¾ 36 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 27-57 6 3 5¼¡ -- 3¹ 1¨μ Nunez J M 122 L 10.20 Shameless Appeal122¨μ Air Kenney119¶£ Como Estas121¨μ 4p turn,up final yards 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 CT 4F my :52.2bg 8/9

2
3-5 White

Thank Ya Pete (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Karakontie (JPN) - Holly Go Lively by Lite the Fuse, VA
GREEN, Yellow "N" in Yellow Circle

60 $5,000 Own: Marvin R. "Marty" Austin
Trn: Keturah E. Obed-Letts (23-3-2-3)

JAVIER RIVERA (17-3-3-0) 122

2025: 3 0 1 0 $3,559 Turf: 11 1 0 0 $31,900
2024: 11 0 2 2 $10,505 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,382
Life: 25 1 3 2 $45,459 Distance: 11 0 3 2 $11,597

Track: 12 0 3 2 $12,064
05Feb25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¾ :46¾¶ :53¹¼ 3g Clm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L 67-61 7 1 3¶¡ -- 3» 4¼¡ Rivera J 120 bL 10.30 Drew d'Oro121¸ Voodoo Devil122º Always a Warrior122¡ 2w1/4,left lead,flat 7
24Jan25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹» :46¾º :53¼¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 75-72 5 4 3¸ -- 3¸¡ 2¡ Rivera J 122 bL 14.30 Super Bourbon122¡ Thank Ya Pete122¨μ Drew d'Oro122¶¡ ins1/8,left lead,up 2d 9
03Jan25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :21¾º :46¸¿ :53^¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 89-66 5 2 3¶¡ -- 3» 4¸£ Nunez J M 122 bL 6.00 Besotted118£ Drew d'Oro122¶¢ Super Bourbon122£ left lead, willingly 6
30Nov24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¸ :47¸¹ :54^^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 57-63 3 4 4¹ -- 3¸ 2«¬ Araujo D V 122 bL 3.20 Brd Computing124«¬ Thank Ya Pete122¡ Shameless Appeal122¸¢ hemmed in turn 7
08Nov24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :47^¸ :53¼½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 61-61 5 3 3¹ -- 4£ 2¶ Gilpin S 122 bL 10.00 Jack Cloud120¶ Thank Ya Pete122¹¢ Catching Stars122£ clear 2nd,finish well 7
28Sep24 CT3 gd 4K¶^ :22^½ :46º¹ :52¾½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 55-48 1 7 6¹¡ -- 5¼¡ 4¼ Araujo D V 122 bL 13.20 De's Castle124¨© Settlement Date124£ Juba Bound124»¢ eased out,little lane 7
06Sep24 Cnl1 ft 7f»^ :22¼º :44¾¶ 1:22^¸ 3g lAoc 30000nw1/x 51-55 7 1 5¶¢ 7¼¡ 8¶¾ 8¶¿¢ Araujo D V 122 bL 61.80 Irish Wrlock122º¢nMeet Me At Mundis122¸¡nConcentration118¸¡ dropped back, no thret 8
30Aug24 Cnl4 fm o¶^^ 1N¶^^ :48¼» 1:12¾¸ 1:49¶º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 100-57 12 1¸ 1¸ 3¨μ 12¶½ 12¸¹ Panaijo J 123 bL 79.40 Sendero123¡ Lord Donegal123¹¢ World Factor125º rushed, clr lead,stop 12
Workout(s): a20 Dec 24 CT 3F my :37.1b 1/11

3
30-1 Blue

Gettin Spicy® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Divining Rod - Cedar'sgreatnotion by Great Notion, WV
YELLOW, Black Diamond, Yellow "B", Black Diamonds on Slevees

39 $5,000 Own: Boykins Racing Stable LLC (Kevin Boykins)
Trn: Kevin Boykins (10-1-1-0)

ANTHONY RADCLIFFE (47-6-11-3) 115½

2025: 2 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 19 1 0 3 $18,999 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $4,951
Life: 33 1 0 3 $22,673 Distance: 21 1 0 3 $18,587

Track: 33 1 0 3 $22,673
30Jan25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¿º :48¶^ :54½º 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 2-40 5 5 8¿£ -- 8¿¡ 7»¡ Radcliffe A 116½ bfL 69.70 Christopher'sheart117¨© Salty Starkey122º¢ Just Murphy122¡ rail bid1/16, flattend 8
11Jan25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22»» :47¶¹ :53¼½ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 12-42 8 3 9¿ -- 10¿¢ 9½£ Rodriguez V 122 bfL 97.80 Just Call Me Al122¶£ Diva's Demon122£ Christopher'sheart117¶ slw st,3w1/4, empty 10
12Dec24 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¸¾ :48¶¸ 1:21¿¶ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 46-47 4 6 6¹¢ 7¼¡ 6½ 7¾¡ Batista L A 123 bfL 47.00 Dog Town Allen115«¬ Callisto's Brigade122¶¡ Christopher'sheart122¡ off rail, no threat 8
27Nov24 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¿¶ :48»¿ 1:22¼¿ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 52-27 6 7 8»£ 8¼£ 8¶¶ 8¶½¡ Radcliffe A 118½ bfL 54.60 Y'zin Up120¡ Nay's Only One122¹¡ Sea of Tranquility122º¢ little response 8
16Nov24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¼½ :47¹¿ :54^¶ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 35-43 6 3 8º£ -- 6º£ 6» Radcliffe A 118½ bL 32.40 Seattle Prince122£ Christopher'sheart115¸¢ Just Murphy122¡ rail turn, little lane 8
21Sep24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¼ :47¹» :53¿¿ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 31-48 5 5 6º¡ -- 3¹ 2¶¡* Lewis J M 119» bfL 24.50 Cedar Runs Fiber122¶¡ Gettin Spicy119¸ Salty Starkey114¹ dueled clear 2nd late,PL1st 9
14Sep24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24¸¹ :48»» 1:22º¸ 36 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 55-31 7 6 3¸¡ 4¼ 5»£ 8¶º£ Lewis J M 119» bfL 78.70 Racing Hot Line120¶ Rudd's Rocket122½¡ Blaze for Daze115«¬ duck in brk,fade turn 9
24Aug24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24¼º :49º¿ 1:23½º 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 42-26 8 8 3¸ 3¡ 5º 5¿¢ Nunez J M 124 bL 35.30 Sometimes I Do117£ Tizawinner121¨μ Colonial Road124¡ 4wd,3p turns,weakened 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 24 CT 3F ft :40b 18/19

4
15-1 Yellow

Catching Stars (L)
Ch.g.5 Kantharos - Lemondropontherox by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
WHITE, Red Vertical Stripes, Black "R", Black Sleeves

50 $4,500 Own: Ruben D. Reyes
Trn: Owner (5-1-0-0)

ALEXIS ESPINOZA (11-0-1-1) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $479 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2024: 10 1 1 1 $23,329 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $22,010
Life: 24 1 4 5 $66,060 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $2,398

Track: 9 0 1 1 $8,840
24Jan25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹» :46¾º :53¼¾ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 14-47 1 9 8¶¶ -- 8¿¡ 8¿ Espinoza A 120 bfL 77.70 Super Bourbon122¡ Thank Ya Pete122¨μ Drew d'Oro122¶¡ step slw, no threat 9
03Jan25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :21¾º :46¸¿ :53^¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 21-46 2 5 6¶¶ -- 6¶¸ 5¿¡ Maldonado C 117» bfL 21.40 Besotted118£ Drew d'Oro122¶¢ Super Bourbon122£ wtoss head bobbled st 6
30Nov24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¸ :47¸¹ :54^^ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 27-55 5 5 7½¡ -- 6º 4¸£ Espinoza A 120 bfL 20.40 Brd Computing124«¬ Thank Ya Pete122¡ Shameless Appeal122¸¢ inside turn,even fnish 7
08Nov24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :47^¸ :53¼½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 20-52 4 5 7¿ -- 6»¢ 3º¢ Espinoza A 122 bfL 20.00 Jack Cloud120¶ Thank Ya Pete122¹¢ Catching Stars122£ off rail, up 3rd late 7
18Oct24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :47º¹ :53»½ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 3-58 5 4 6¶¶ -- 6º¡ 5¹¡ Espinoza A 120 bL 35.30 Robbedinthebahamas115¶¢ Shiney Ghost120£ Adios Pluma120¶¢ bmp brk,off rail,weakn 7
27Sep24 CT3 sys 6K»^ :23½^ :48¶¶ 1:22¸¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 60-42 5 5 8º¡ 7º 7¼ 6¾£ Espinoza A 122 bL 16.30 Bingo Was His Name120¶¢ Jack Cloud120¸£ Shameless Appeal122¡ 4p,rail turns,weakened 8
22Aug24 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23»¸ :48^¸ 1:28¶¹ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 64-40 2 3 5¹¡ 6½ 7¼£ 9¶»¢ Espinoza A 122 bL 9.70 Rush Center122¡ Never Grew Up113¹¢ He Rolls122¨μ weakened rail far turn 9
01Aug24 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¶½ :46¿^ 1:20¼¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 95-57 7 7 2¡ 2¡ 2º 5º¡ Ho W 122 bfL 4.00 Oboy115¸¢ Tapachill116¶¢ Tapadine115¨μ 4p,brief lead,weakened 7

5
6-1 Green

On the Chill (L)
B.g.5 Winchill - On the Hassle by Orb, PA
BLACK, Red Square Framed Red "G", Red Stripes on Sleeves

34 $5,000 Own: Glen Gaddy
Trn: Thomas Iannotti IV (6-1-2-0)

WESLEY HO (37-2-6-4) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,588
2024: 10 1 1 1 $16,847 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $5,420
Life: 16 1 1 3 $24,743 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
23Jan25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23½º :48»º 1:29¸» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 86-14 3 1 1¡ 1¸ 5½¡ 7¸»£ Hiraldo C 122 bL 13.90 Brysons Option122£ Rolly122¶¢ He's a Commisioner120¶ duel ins,drift,gaveway 7
08Nov24 Pen7 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47^^ 1:13¼¼ 1:45»¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 81-58 5 2¹ 2º¡ 2¸¡ 3º¡ 4¿£ Chiappe R 123 bL 15.80 Sheltrfromthestorm120¶£ Warrior On Tap122¹£ Brady123º¢ 2p,bid2-3w1/4,flattend 7
17Oct24 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23^¹ :47»¶ 1:14¼º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 108-30 5 1 1¡ 3¶ 8¹¢ 9¶»¡ Hiraldo J 123 bL 58.10 Inbound118¶¢ Free Drop Bach120¶¢ Sleipnir120¸¢ 2 wide, faltered lane 10
14Sep24 Del2 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¿½ 1:15½¸ 1:48¼¸ 3g Clm 7500 (12.5-7.5)nw2/L 75--- 7 1¶ 1¡ 4¶¡ 8¸¶ 8»^¢ Hiraldo J 118 bL 54.90 Finger Roll119¡ Bali Rolling Tide120¨μ Aspiring Comedian117¼¢ pressured pace, tired 8
01Aug24 Del8 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¸½ 1:15¾¿ 1:47¼½ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)nw2/L 82--- 6 1¸ 1¹ 3¶ 7¹º 7 Hiraldo J 124 bL 8.70 Rudy Rudy Rudy118¹£ Sidney's Bid120¹¢ Bad Henry120½£ rush 1st, clear, eased 7
17Jul24 Del3 ft 1m»¼ :48¿¾ 1:14¶¾ 1:42¸º 3g Mcl 5000 (6.25-5) 68-57 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹ 1¹£ Hiraldo J 121 bL 4.80 On the Chill121¹£ Golden Al116¸ Minny Speightster114¶¸¢ hop brk,3p,drew off 7
22Jun24 Del7 ft 5Kº¾ :22»¶ :47¾¾ 1:08¼¶ 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 105-44 7 1 1¸ 1¸ 3¹ 4¿ Hiraldo J 124 bL 3.50 Grand Rozzo120£ New Jersey Heist119¼¢ I Wanna Rock117¸ pace, weakened late 8
07Jun24 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¼ :46¿º 1:15¸º 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 129-53 4 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 3º¢ Hiraldo J 124 bL 9.50 Seax124«¬ New Jersey Heist124º¢ On the Chill124¶¡ pressured pace, tried 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 24 Del 5F ft 1:05.2b 3/3 14 Dec 24 Del 5F ft 1:03b 3/9

6
20-1 Black

Trust Fund Robber (L)
B.g.9 Mr. Sidney - Our Clever Secret by Sea of Secrets, KY
BLACK, Yellow "CTR"

51 $4,500 Own: Jose A. Lopez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO LOPEZ (14-1-1-1) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $330
2024: 18 1 4 1 $14,434 Off (Dirt): 12 0 1 2 $6,542
Life: 47 1 9 5 $32,651 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $87

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec24 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23^¸ :47¹¸ 1:13¾¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 12-43 1 8 10¶¶ 10¶^ 10¶^ 8¶¹¢ Vega J L 124 L 130.40 Mshindi124¨μ Mansion Party123¸£ Booyah124¡ passed tiring rivals 10
03Dec24 Mnr4 gd 1mº¾ :50¶¼ 1:16¶» 1:45½½ 3g Clm 6500nw2/L/x 70-49 6 2«¬ 4¨μ 8¿£ 8¶» 7¶^¡ Vega J L 120 L 30.90 Stolich120£nNeverfold120¶¢nAmerican Silver123¶¢ pressed pace, spent 8
25Nov24 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :22¶¼ :45¾¸ 1:13^¾ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 44-58 1 7 7½¢ 8¾£ 6¾ 6¹ Tapara L 120 L 85.90 Wild Time120¶ Fortinbras121¶ Beyond Talented120¨μ some late interest ins 9
13Nov24 Mnr8 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :47½¿ 1:13¿¸ 1:47¶¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 57-44 2 5»¢ 5¿ 6¶¸ 4¶» 4¸^¡ Gonzalez K 120 L 109.10 Amani's Tiger120¶¸£ El Mic Tiesun120º£ Beer Mosa120¹ evenly 10
27Oct24 Mnr1 ft 1mº¾ :49^^ 1:14¹¶ 1:42¶¹ 3g Clm 4000cnd 41-46 4 5¼¡ 6¾£ 7¸^ 6¸¹ 6¸^ Gonzalez K 123 L 41.80 Fool for the City123¸£ Running Right by U123½¡ You Are Awesome123¡ always outrun 7
16Oct24 Mnr4 gd 5K»^ :22¾¾ :47¹» 1:07¸¼ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 26-53 1 3 4½¡ 5¶¶ 5¾ 4¼¡ Vega J L 120 L 15.30 New Jersey Heist123º¢ Old Forty Five120¶ Drum and Drummer120¶¢ step slow, even finish 7
08Oct24 Mnr1 ft 1mº¾ :48¾½ 1:14¼¸ 1:41¼» 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 37-43 7 6º¢ 7¼¢ 5¾ 5¶^ 5¶»¢ Vega J L 120 L 24.20 Tizawinner121¹¢ Hollywood Hero120£ Duke Skywalker120º£ showed little 8
22Sep24 Mnr1 ft 1mº¾ :48»^ 1:14^½ 1:41¸¹ 3g Clm 4000cnd 64-63 3 5º 2¶ 3¹ 3½¡ 4½¡ Vega J L 123 L 42.10 One Eyed Jack123¹£ Cold Plunge118«¬ Skycraft123¹£ inside bid, weakened, 8

7
8-1 Orange

Hell's Kitten (L)
B.g.7 Kitten's Joy - Asana by Arch, KY
YELLOW, Blue Horseshoes on Sleeves

48 $5,000 Own: Delbert C. Sheppard
Trn: Rhea M. Pennella (8-1-2-0)

JAMES L. ADAMS (6-0-0-1) 115½

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,963
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $135
Life: 13 1 2 1 $26,445 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $1,432

Track: 6 0 0 0 $1,432
02Dec23 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¶ :46¼¶ :52½½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 60-60 8 1 2¶ -- 4¶¡ 4»£ Chilo M 122 bL 47.20 Runaway Road122¨μ Cajun Fun121»¢ Wootdareitis122¨μ 3p turn,flattened lane 8
31Aug23 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :46º¿ :53^^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 13-29 10 2 8¿£ -- 10¶¹ 10¶º¢ Rodriguez V 122 bL 65.40 Super Garner122£ Big Daddy D R122¡ Be Be Bop115¸¢ lacked speed,wide 10
03Aug23 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¶ :46¸¹ :52¼^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 14-34 2 5 6¾ -- 6¶^ 6¶¶£ Nunez J M 123 bL 22.50 Drinkwiththestars125¸¡ Doc Elm117¸£ Divining Dancer122¶¢ 4p turn, empty lane 6
20Jul23 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¹» :46¼¿ :53¸º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 16-34 7 5 9¾¡ -- 7¾ 9¶^¡ RiosConde A 122 bL 21.00 Widget Factory122¡ No Fooling Dude115¸¡ Be Be Bop112¡ never factored 10
22Jun23 CT7 sys 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46^» :52º¼ 3g Alw 30500nw2/L/x ---34 5 5 8¶º -- 9¶¹ 9¶»¢ RiosConde A 122 bL 23.60 Super Jordan122£ Allen Can Do It124¹ Fiber Strong124¶ never factored 9
15Apr23 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¸½ :47^¹ :53½¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L-c 82-51 7 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 6º Rivera, Jr. L R 117½ bL *1.70 Charitably Gifted122¶¡ Lion of the Sea126£ Political Decision124¨© pressed,weaken 1/16 8

Claimed by Valls Thoroughbreds LLC from Burnsworth Richard for $5,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
09Feb23 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22^» :44¾¿ 1:03½½ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L-v 86-59 6 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 5º¢ Ortiz J L 122 bL *1.00 Forty Flash120¶¢ Naval Officer122£ Bahamian Captain122¨μ w2p,yield1/16,stdy late 8
14Jan23 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :21½¼ :44ºº :55¿¸ 4g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 81-88 8 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¹¡ Zayas E J 120 bL 4.00 Doctor Ron122¹¡ Hell's Kitten120¶¢ Forty Flash122¶¡ 2p,ask1/4,caught1/8 8
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :50.3b 20/32
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-1-5-7 CT-02/14/2025-4

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,300. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since August 14, 2024 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 120
Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since August 14 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Cora's Choice (L)
Ch.m.5 Good Samaritan - Theregoesmsamerica by Unbridled's Song, KY
PURPLE, Yellow "PTS", Yellow Collar, Yellow Bars on Sleeves

53 $5,000 Own: Plum Tree Stable (John J. Walters)
Trn: John J. Walters (1-0-1-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (62-9-9-10) 124

2025: 2 0 1 0 $2,932 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $5,800
2024: 10 2 1 1 $32,502 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 2 $9,436
Life: 29 3 6 3 $84,721 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $7,149

Track: 5 1 2 0 $17,291
08Feb25 Lrl7 gd 5K»» :23^^ :47¾¹ 1:07º¸ 4gk Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 74-36 3 4 6¹¡ 8¼ 7¾£ 7¶º£ Carrasco V R 119 bL 20.60 Sweet Heidelberg123¹¡ Utterly Enchanting123¨μ Hateful123£ inside, gave way 8
04Jan25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¸ :45¼¸ :52¶¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 54-66 1 6 4º -- 3º 2¸ Hiraldo C 124 bL 22.90 Blue Trillion119¸ Cora's Choice124¶¢ Witness the Energy122¶ slw st,rail rally up2d 7
11Dec24 CT6 sy 7f¼^ :24¶½ :48¼½ 1:29¹¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 71-46 6 3 1¶ 1«¬ 4¹ 6¶^¢ Hiraldo C 124 bL 11.20 Catch the Kitten123¶ Boundtobeok122¶ Ride the Rapids117¸¡ pace to 1/4, gave way 9
29Nov24 Lrl9 mys 6f¼^ :22½º :46»^ 1:12½¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd ---39 5 6 11¶º 10¶½ 10¶¼ 10¶º£ Rodriguez D L 121» bL 16.20 1015 Tam Char123«¬ Forgotten Gift123¼¢ Marley's Ghost116«¬ outrun, 9wd upper 11
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.4b 13/18 26 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 43/91 27 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 43/52

2
20-1 White

Thunder Boss (L)
Ch.m.6 Holy Boss - Nonikas Thunder by Congrats, MD
WHITE, Black "CTR"

42 $5,000 Own: Chris-nefeli-dina Stables LLC (Konstantinos Harigeorgi
Trn: Konstantinos Harigeorgiou (0-0-0-0)

MATILDA BURNHAM (0-0-0-0) 115½

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,600
2024: 13 0 1 2 $8,335 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 1 $28,070
Life: 38 3 9 5 $118,680 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $135

Track: 1 0 0 0 $135
29Nov24 Pen5 ft 5f¼^ :23¸¼ :47¼º 1:00»º 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 75-60 1 3 1¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 7»£ Corujo L 125 L 33.30 Olive Kat125£ She's Got Game120¶£ Baby Fade125¨© vied, tired 7
08Nov24 Pen2 ft 5K¼» :22¼º :47¶¹ 1:06½» 3gk Clm 5000cnd 49-37 6 5 4º¡ 5¼¡ 6»¡ 6¶^¢ Cora D 121 fL 20.30 Stephanie My Love121º¢ Shinelikeadiamond121¡ Will Or Won't121¶¡ 3-4p,came5w,no rally 7
23Oct24 Pen5 ft 5K¼» :23¶¼ :46¾¿ 1:05^¶ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 39-38 7 2 1¡ 3¡ 4¾¡ 4¶¹ Cora D 125 L 9.10 Phancy Philly125º Illusion of Hope125¹ Stormy Spell125¼ 2p,ins1/4, weakened 7
04Oct24 Del8 ft 5K¼º :22¹¼ :47º¼ 1:07¹¼ 3gk Clm 6250 (6.25-5)cnd 72-43 5 2 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3» 3¶¶ Calderon O 120 L 39.60 Parisian Vibe120º¢ Lovely Liza125¼£ Thunder Boss120¼ 3w-pusuit, evenly str 5
Workout(s): 13 Jan 25 Pen 3F ft :36.4b 2/2

3
20-1 Blue

Linda's Taj (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Uncle Lino - R B's Linda by Allen's Prospect, PA
PINK, Pink "TWS" on Black Heart

56 $5,000 Own: T. W. Stables LLC (Tony A. Stehr)
Trn: Linda Dollinger-Stehr (16-1-1-2)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (50-7-7-6) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $644 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 16 2 2 1 $25,764 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $4,287
Life: 38 3 7 5 $89,619 Distance: 15 2 3 0 $40,833

Track: 38 3 7 5 $89,619
23Jan25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :46»¶ :52¾¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 61-58 3 6 5¸ -- 5º¡ 4½£ Rivera J 124 bL 55.80 Kristinachrysalis124º Sweet Shugs124¨μ Controlled Temper124¹¡ win tight early, evened 9
04Dec24 CT5 wf 4K¶^ :21¿» :45º¿ :51½¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 58-61 1 5 4»¡ -- 5¼ 5¶¸ Rodriguez V 122 bL 54.30 Little Bit of That122¸ Golden Can120½£ Fine Whining120¸ off rail, little lane 7
09Nov24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :47¾½ 1:21¹¹ 3gk Alw 27400nw1/x ---53 3 8 8¶¼ 8¶¸ 7¼ 8¶¸¡ CachaPadilla B 121 bL 46.70 Lucky Blonde121¨μ Special Note124¼¡ Teshima122¡ wunprepared break 8
24Oct24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :21¾» :46¹¿ :53¹¼ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 56-58 1 7 5»£ -- 5¸¢ 5¸ CachaPadilla B 124 bL 8.10 Speedy Bubbles122«¬ Ding Ding122¨© Castle Toy115¶ rail turn, evenly lane 7

4
6-1 Yellow

Ding Ding (L)
B.m.6 Bayern - Chalonitka by Empire Maker, KY
RED, Black Stripes on Sleeves, Black "S"

59 $5,000 Own: A and B Racing Stable LLC (Wade Sanderson)
Trn: Wade S. Sanderson (12-1-2-2)

FREDY PELTROCHE (45-3-6-10) 122

2025: 2 0 1 0 $3,018 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,300
2024: 10 2 2 0 $24,923 Off (Dirt): 10 1 2 4 $35,084
Life: 33 7 4 9 $142,305 Distance: 27 6 4 6 $102,245

Track: 26 6 4 5 $96,245
23Jan25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :46»¶ :52¾¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 75-50 7 2 1¡ -- 2¶¡ 5¶^¡ Nunez J M 123 bfL 2.80 Kristinachrysalis124º Sweet Shugs124¨μ Controlled Temper124¹¡ speed 1/4, steady fade 9
04Jan25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¾½ :45»¹ :52¸º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 79-64 6 2 1¸ -- 1¶ 2¸ Nunez J M 122 bfL *.60 Green Gables122¸ Ding Ding122¶£ Controlled Temper124¶£ roused, chased on ins 7
14Nov24 CT4 wf 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46º¼ :53¶¸ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 90-73 3 3 1¹ -- 1¸ 2£ Ho W 122 bfL 1.90 Fine Whining120£ Ding Ding122¹£ Fortes117£ inside,caught late 6
24Oct24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :21¾» :46¹¿ :53¹¼ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 81-63 5 2 2¸ -- 3¨μ 2«¬ Ho W 122 bfL 3.40 Speedy Bubbles122«¬ Ding Ding122¨© Castle Toy115¶ forced out 1/8,up 2nd 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 24 CT 4F my :49.4b 7/28

5
15-1 Green

American Bound (L)
B.m.6 American Freedom - Grace Abounds by Stormy Atlantic, KY
WHITE, White "TH" on Red Diamond, Red Diamond on Sleeves

57 $4,500 Own: Terry Hutto
Trn: Marion L. Cuttino (0-0-0-0)

BRANDON WHITACRE (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 2 1 0 $15,946
2024: 13 2 2 3 $26,227 Off (Dirt): 10 0 0 2 $12,810
Life: 31 6 3 4 $113,978 Distance: 14 4 2 2 $72,623

Track: 10 2 2 2 $29,505
10Dec24 Mnr6 sys 2f»^ :22¶¼ 3gk Str cnd ---61 2 3 -- -- 3¸¡ 3¸£ Whitacre B 123 bL 25.10 Castle Lights127¸¡ Crackalacking124¨μ American Bound123¶¢ chased gamely 4path 6
11Nov24 Mnr6 gd 2f»^ :21¿¼ 3g Clm 4000 ---48 3 7 -- -- 5¸¢ 4º¡ Whitacre B 120 bL 24.20 Castle Lights122¸¢ Can She Scoot128¶¢ Alfie Solomons123¶ veered out start 10
15Oct24 Mnr4 ft 2f»^ :21¶½ 3gk Clm 4000 ---57 10 9 -- -- 7» 4¸ Gilbert K 123 bL 9.00 nMiss Nuckols131¶¡nCastle Lights123¶¡ Can She Scoot129¡ closed some late 10
24Sep24 Mnr5 ft 2f»^ :22¸¹ 3g Clm 4000 ---56 3 6 -- -- 6¾ 5¹ Hernandez L 120 bL 4.10 Adios Cool Arrows114«¬ Skylas Gold127«¬ Ms Headley122¨μ wslipped at the break 6
Workout(s): a30 Jan 25 Ell 4F ft :51.3b 1/3

6
5-1 Black

Sweet Shugs (L)
B.m.5 Practical Joke - Our Irish Lassie's by Yes It's True, KY
RED AND BLACK QUARTERS, Black "BW", Red and Black Quarter Sleeves, Red Cap

67 $5,000 Own: Built Wright Stables LLC (Lola Cash)
Trn: Kevin Dove, Jr. (4-0-1-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (89-8-12-12) 124

2025: 2 0 1 0 $3,234 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $5,140
2024: 10 1 3 2 $48,043 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $29,112
Life: 30 3 7 7 $151,436 Distance: 9 2 3 2 $55,124

Track: 8 2 3 1 $52,224
23Jan25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :46»¶ :52¾¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 65-69 4 7 3¶¡ -- 3¸ 2º Lewis J M 124 bfL 6.70 Kristinachrysalis124º Sweet Shugs124¨μ Controlled Temper124¹¡ always btw,2nd best 9
04Jan25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¸ :45¼¸ :52¶¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 54-59 2 7 5º -- 4º¢ 4º¢ Lewis J M 124 bfL 3.40 Blue Trillion119¸ Cora's Choice124¶¢ Witness the Energy122¶ 4wbid1/4, leveled off 7
01Nov24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :46¼¿ :53º^ 3gk Alw 27400nw1/x 82-67 2 3 1«¬ -- 1¶¡ 1¶£ Lewis J M 118» bfL *1.90 Sweet Shugs118¶£ Argan118¡ Princess Margaret120¶¡ up 5/16,rail,driving 7
21Sep24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22^¶ :46¹¸ :52¾¼ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L/x 74-65 6 3 4¸ -- 4¶¡ 3¸¡ Lewis J M 117» bfL 6.70 Lucylou Who124¶ Ghostly Squall124¶¡ Sweet Shugs117¨μ 5p turn, up 3rd wire 8
Workout(s): 2 Jan 25 Lrl 3F ft :38.4b 9/10

7
10-1Orange

Coach Rube® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Windsor Castle - Demay by Dehere, WV
GREEN, Yellow "N" in Yellow Circle

58 $5,000 Own: Marvin R. "Marty" Austin
Trn: Keturah E. Obed-Letts (23-3-2-3)

JAVIER RIVERA (17-3-3-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $699 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 2 0 $26,437 Off (Dirt): 13 4 3 1 $122,902
Life: 61 13 15 8 $361,187 Distance: 41 9 10 7 $263,216

Track: 53 10 11 8 $299,269
29Jan25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¾ :47¿¼ :54¾¹ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 57-67 2 9 7¾¢ -- 7»£ 4¸ Rivera J 122 bL 8.10 Cedar's Wish122£ Emberly122¨μ Cruz in the Castle122¶ slw st,4w,improved str 9
12Oct24 CT10 ft 4K¶^ :21½¹ :45¸» :51½¾ 3gklStk - BluNGoldB - 50k ---38 6 6 9¶¼ -- 9¶½ 9¶½£ Bocachica O 123 bfL 87.70 Maggie's Girl123¸¡ Mendys Honey120¨© Dreamy Sonde123¹ saved ground 9
29Jul24 Mnr7 gd 6f¹¼ :22¸¼ :45½¾ 1:11½¼ 3gklAoc 6500cnd-c 70-61 6 2 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 3» 4½¢ Gonzalez K 120 bfL 3.90 Makinlimmargaritas120«¬ Lucky Bop118¹£ Jamestown Road120¹¡ chased, wore down 7

Claimed by Austin Marvin R. from Team Adams LLC for $6,500, Blankenship Donald T. - Trainer
07Jul24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :23¶¹ :46¾¶ 1:11½¿ 3gklAoc 6500cnd 40-66 1 6 6¶¡ 3¸ 2¹ 2º£ Gonzalez K 120 bfL *.50 Juba Baby120º£ Coach Rube120¸£ Somesugarnspice119¸£ rallied, second best, 6
Workout(s): a10 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :49b 1/3 27 Dec 24 CT 3F ft :37.3b 12/20 20 Nov 24 CT 4F ft :53.2b 10/11

8
4-1 Pink

Whiskey Wild (L)
B.f.4 Maximus Mischief - Exploden Moonshine by Black Moonshine, KY
LIME, Blue "BLP", Blue Stripe on Sleeves

65 $5,000 Own: Brett L. Purvis
Trn: Manolo Mangual (13-4-0-1)

J. D. ACOSTA (82-6-14-6) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $7,104 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $188
2024: 9 2 1 0 $38,504 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 1 0 $49,768 Distance: 9 3 1 0 $44,159

Track: 8 3 1 0 $43,971
11Jan25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22^º :46½» :53¼½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 93-65 3 5 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Acosta J D 122 bL 3.40 Whiskey Wild122¨μ Bali Hai118¡ Somebodylovesyou122¨μ good speed,2wdriving 10
07Dec24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¸ :46¾º :53º½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 88-65 4 3 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 4¸ Acosta J D 120 bL *1.60 Blue Trillion117¶£ Martha's Heart120¨© Bali Hai115¨μ nipped from 2nd & 3rd 8
16Nov24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¸ :46¼½ :53»¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 89-67 5 1 1¹ -- 1¸ 2¨© Acosta J D 120 bL *.80 Controlled Temper120¨© Whiskey Wild120¸¡ Martha's Heart120¶¢ rated,rail,nipped wire 7
30Oct24 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21½¸ :45º¿ :52^¼ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 87-64 2 4 3¸ -- 3º¡ 6½ Acosta J D 120 bL 18.40 Little Bit of That122¸¢ Valid Reason122¶¢ Make It a Double118¹¢ 3p turn, weakened 7

9
20-1 Aqua

Gary Doing Biz (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Fed Biz - Adjust by Bodemeister, KY
LIGHT BLUE, Maroon Hearts, Yellow Sash

58 $4,500 Own: Michael J. Miller
Trn: David Walters (12-2-2-2)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (85-10-12-9) 115»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $263 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 0 $10,857 Off (Dirt): 10 2 2 1 $28,344
Life: 36 9 5 7 $140,016 Distance: 28 8 4 5 $116,050

Track: 29 8 4 5 $116,930
04Jan25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¸ :45¼¸ :52¶¶ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 34-56 5 5 7½ -- 7¾£ 6»¢ Peltroche F 120 bL 44.10 Blue Trillion119¸ Cora's Choice124¶¢ Witness the Energy122¶ wpinched st, no kick 7
30Nov24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22½¾ :47¹^ :54^^ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 64-54 4 3 3¡ -- 3¸ 5¹ Robles E O 117» bL 4.30 River Rewards Rvf122¡ Cruz in the Castle115¶¡ Green Gables122£ 4p turn, flattened 7
28Sep24 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :21½¶ :45»¼ :52¶º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 46-60 3 6 4½ -- 4½ 4¹¡ Maldonado C 115» bL 6.80 Castle Toy115¶ Fortes122¶ Green Gables122¶¡ off rail, even finish 9
03Aug24 CT8 mys 4K¶^ :22¶¿ :46¸¶ :52¼½ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 73-38 4 3 2«¬ -- 3º¡ 6¶^¡ Latchman R 120 bL 3.20 Valid Reason122¹¡ At the Half122¶ Take Charge Erica114¶¢ pressed, faded 3p turn 7

10
8-5 Purple

Upswell (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Cairo Prince - Upholder by Henny Hughes, KY
YELLOW, Black Blocks, Silver Wolf, Black Sleeves

66 $5,000 Own: James C. Wolf
Trn: Anthony Farrior (61-17-10-11)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (72-25-8-11) 124

2025: 2 1 0 0 $17,604 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $18,460
2024: 7 2 0 4 $48,452 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,840
Life: 12 3 0 4 $76,961 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $19,656

Track: 2 1 0 1 $19,656
03Feb25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22¾¼ :46¹½ 1:12¾¸ 3gk Clm 15000 95-61 3 5 4¶¡ 4º¡ 5» 5¶» Batista L A 126 bL 4.00 Honey Bella124º£ Blushing Betty124¹¢ Divine Fashion124«¬ failed to menace 6
10Jan25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¶ :46º^ :52¾¸ 3gk Alw 28800nw1/x 35-66 3 9 10¾ -- 5»¡ 1¨μ Bocachica A 120 bL *3.10 Upswell120¨μ Mornin' Boss122£ O K Smarty Pants120¨μ slw st,clr room,allout 10
28Jun24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23^½ :47¶º 1:12»¿ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)cnd 56-73 3 7 6º 4¶¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ Bocachica A 126 bL 3.40 1040 I Can Do It126«¬ Little Josie Wales126¸¡ Upswell126¡ 4wd turn,bid,weakened 7
07Jun24 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¾^ :46¶¹ :52»¶ 3gk Alw 27400nw1/x 46-72 4 6 8¼£ -- 5¶£ 3¡ Bocachica A 124 bL 2.30 Cherokee Castle120¨μ Sweet Shugs120¨μ Upswell124¸¡ widest 1/8,finish well 8
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 49/91 31 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 17/40 22 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :50b 20/70 a15 Dec 24 Lrl 4F ft :47.3b 1/82
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 10-8-6-4 CT-02/14/2025-5

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,800. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Oscor® (L)
Ch.f.3 Promises Fulfilled - Campania by Commissioner, WV
GREEN, Green "R" on Yellow Ball, Green Dots on Yellow Sleeves

53 Own: Jay A. Reese, LLC (Jay A. Reese) and Ollie L. Figgins I
Trn: Ollie L. Figgins III (12-2-2-0)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (34-5-3-3) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $5,476 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,476
Life: 1 0 1 0 $5,476 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,476
31Jan25 CT4 sys 4K¶^ :22¹º :46º¸ :53^¸ 3 klMsw 27800 67-53 2 5 4¶¡ -- 4¼ 2¼£ Diaz, Jr. S 122 bL 16.20 Saucy Boss122¼£ Oscor122¶£ Butterfly Effect122¨μ inside bid, willingly 9
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :50.2bg 17/32 18 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :54.1b 27/27 4 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :49.2bg 10/22 27 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :50.1bg 29/49

2
5-1 White

Keep Shining On Us® (L)
Ch.f.3 Juba - Cameron Street by Denis of Cork, WV
GREEN, Burgundy "KP", Burgundy Sleeves

45 Own: KP Racing Stables LLC (Kristy Petty)
Trn: Kristy Petty (12-2-3-1)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (85-10-12-9) 117»

2025: 2 0 1 0 $5,644 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 1 $6,783 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $527
Life: 8 0 1 1 $12,427 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,031

Track: 8 0 1 1 $12,427
30Jan25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23½¸ :47¿¹ 1:22¸¿ 3 klMsw 27800 47-23 9 9 7¾¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¾ 8¸» Larrosa G 122 bL 3.90 Poppy Mac122¼ Preshow Hype122¼£ Collecting Angels122¸ lacked speed, empty 10
17Jan25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24^¼ :49»½ 1:30¼½ 3 klMsw 27800 50-63 6 7 6¼¡ 5»¡ 4¹ 2¸ Larrosa G 122 bL 5.30 Fell in Love122¸ Keep Shining On Us122¡ Poppy Mac122¶¡ inside, good energy 8
12Dec24 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¾^ :48º¿ 1:22¸¸ 2 klMsw 26500 73-55 8 8 4¸ 3¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ Larrosa G 122 bL 46.10 Macnick Time122¡ Poppy Mac122¸ Keep Shining On Us122º roused3w, evened out 10
20Nov24 CT3 sy 7f¼^ :24¸^ :48¼º 1:29º½ 2 klMsw 26500 44-38 2 3 6º 5º¡ 6» 6¶¹£ Santiago W 122 L 54.60 Juba B Wild122¶ Macnick Time122¶¡ Poppy Mac122¸¢ lugged out, weakened 7
24Oct24 CT4 ft 6K»^ :24¶» :48¼¶ 1:22½¼ 2 klMsw 26500 25-39 1 1 7¼¡ 7º 5º¡ 4¼ Santiago W 122 L 31.20 Jeannette the Jet122£ Juba B Wild122¶¡ Poppy Mac122¹£ 6p, passed rivals 10
05Oct24 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :48¸¹ 1:22^½ 2 klMsw 26500 50-47 3 5 5»¡ 6º 5¸¡ 5¾£ Santiago W 122 L 22.80 Summon the Glam122¹¡ Macnick Time122º Juba B Wild122£ 5p turn, flattened 7
12Sep24 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24¸¸ :48¹¾ 1:21¼¾ 2 klMsw 26500 ---49 2 2 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 6º¡ 5¶^¢ Santiago W 122 L 58.80 Zip Start122º£ Juba B Wild122º¢ Summon the Glam122¨μ improved position 8
15Aug24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22»¹ :46¾» :53º½ 2 klMsw 26500 ---25 2 7 8¶¶ -- 7¶^ 5¶^¢ Santiago W 122 L 53.00 Over the Bull122¶£ Collecting Angels122¨μ Zip Start122¸¡ 3p turn, little lane 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 25 CT 3F ft :36.3b 7/25

3
15-1 Blue

Ivyleaguedropout® (L)
Ch.f.3 Denis of Cork - Celestial Haze by Utopia (JPN), WV
BLUE, Black Anvil, Silver "JC", Silver Horseshoe on Sleeves

43 Own: Casey's Legacy LLC (Brad Broy)
Trn: Ronald G. Sigler (13-2-1-2)

RESHAWN LATCHMAN (29-5-8-5) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $550 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $550
Life: 1 0 0 0 $550 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $550
31Jan25 CT6 sys 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :46¹½ :53^¿ 3 klMsw 27800 18-43 5 5 7¶¶ -- 6¶¸ 6¾ Larrosa G 122 L 56.30 Coal Country122¶£ First Print122¶¢ Bully's Notion122¶£ erratic chute,no punch 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :50.4b 28/45 21 Dec 24 CT 3F my :38.4b 18/23

4
9-5 Yellow

Preshow Hype® (L)
B.f.3 Bayern - Preshow by Bertrando, WV
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

50 Own: Nicole Brown, Ronney W. Brown and Taste of Victory S
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (87-15-11-20)

ORLANDO BOCACHICA (48-8-5-10) 122

2025: 2 0 1 0 $5,993 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $5,993 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $5,993
30Jan25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23½¸ :47¿¹ 1:22¸¿ 3 klMsw 27800 67-62 6 6 5»¡ 4¾ 2¼ 2¼ Bocachica O 122 bL 24.80 Poppy Mac122¼ Preshow Hype122¼£ Collecting Angels122¸ chased winner,2nd Best 10
10Jan25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :46¸» :52¿¼ 3 klMsw 27800 39-38 5 6 6º£ -- 6¾¡ 6¾¡ Lewis J M 122 19.00 Climate Change122¨© Coal Country122¹ Saucy Boss122¶¢ off pace ins, empty 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 24 CT 3F ft :38.1bg 5/9 19 Nov 24 CT 4F ft :50.2bg 4/6

5
30-1 Green

Miss Nine One O® (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Redirect - Fluvanna by Ghostly Minister, NC
PINK, Black Dream Catcher, Light Blue Sleeves

11 Own: Amber Locklear
Trn: James Dean Locklear (0-0-0-0)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (63-5-4-11) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $280 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 2 0 0 0 $280 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $140

Track: 2 0 0 0 $280
14Dec24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22½¼ :47½½ :54¶º 2 k Msw 26500 8-21 7 3 7¿ -- 6¼¡ 7¶¹¡ Nunez J M 122 bL 48.30 Sherunsthistown122¹¡ Bustier122¡ Double Spirit122¹¡whard check1/4,reserved 8
14Nov24 CT3 wf 7f¼^ :23¾¿ :48½¼ 1:29½¹ 2 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 3--- 2 3 5¶¶ 6¸º 7¸¿ 7¹º Gilpin S 124 bL 41.30 Baytown Beatle122¸ Guilted122¡ Baytown Shinjuku114¹¢ saved ground 7

6
9-2 Black

Collecting Angels® (L)
Ch.f.3 Collected - Believe in Angels by Flatter, WV
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

47 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (61-17-10-11)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (72-25-8-11) 122

2025: 2 0 0 1 $4,086 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 2 1 $15,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 2 $19,446 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 1 2 $12,846
30Jan25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23½¸ :47¿¹ 1:22¸¿ 3 klMsw 27800 54-48 4 5 6½¡ 5¿¡ 4¶¶ 3¶¸£ Bocachica A 122 L 3.80 Poppy Mac122¼ Preshow Hype122¼£ Collecting Angels122¸ btw1/4,chased third 10
10Jan25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :46¸» :52¿¼ 3 klMsw 27800 40-51 8 4 5º¡ -- 5»¡ 4º¢ Mendez M 122 L 10.10 Climate Change122¨© Coal Country122¹ Saucy Boss122¶¢ 3woff pace, out kicked 10
12Sep24 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24¸¸ :48¹¾ 1:21¼¾ 2 klMsw 26500 58-45 3 4 5¸¢ 5¹ 4¹¡ 7¶¸¡ Latchman R 122 L 4.60 Zip Start122º£ Juba B Wild122º¢ Summon the Glam122¨μ inside,weakened 8
15Aug24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22»¹ :46¾» :53º½ 2 klMsw 26500 44-51 3 5 3¸¡ -- 3¡ 2¶£ Latchman R 122 L 6.80 Over the Bull122¶£ Collecting Angels122¨μ Zip Start122¸¡ 3p turn, dueled 2nd 8
18Jul24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¸ :45»½ :52^¶ 2 klMsw 26500 14-34 8 3 6¿ -- 7¶» 6¶»* Latchman R 122 L *.80 Diakonissa122¿¡ Boss Lady K P122¨© Super Emoji122¹¡ wforced in,heels clippd,PL5th 10
28Jun24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¼ :46º¿ :52½½ 2 klMsw 26500 58-59 7 2 2«¬ -- 2¶ 3º Latchman R 122 L 16.50 Audible the Play122¹£ Over the Bull122¨μ Collecting Angels122¼¢ outfinished 2nd late 10
08Jun24 Lrl3 ft 4K»^ :23¶¹ :46^» :52¹» 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-24) 50-29 6 4 2¹ -- 2» 2¶¸¡ Bocachica A 120 *1.80 1009 Great Andrei120¶¸¡ Collecting Angels120¸ Lost River120¶ 2-path,chased winner 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :50b 16/24 24 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :48.2b 6/20 13 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :48.2b 2/9 a6 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :48.1b 1/11

7
6-1 Orange

Emily Katherine® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Golden Years - Potosi's Silver by Badge of Silver, WV
ORANGE, Black "CTR"

44 Own: Katherine F. Funkhouser
Trn: Jamey R. Johnson (9-1-1-1)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (89-8-12-12) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,362 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,362 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,362
30Jan25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23½¸ :47¿¹ 1:22¸¿ 3 klMsw 27800 41-44 10 10 8¿¡ 6¿£ 5¶¹ 4¶º£ Lewis J M 122 L 11.30 Poppy Mac122¼ Preshow Hype122¼£ Collecting Angels122¸ ins1/4, evened out str 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :50.1bg 9/22 27 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :49.1b 16/49 a21 Dec 24 CT 4F my :48.2b 1/28 14 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :50.2b 14/21

8
20-1 Pink

Tiger's Candy® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Candygram - Arch Tiger by Arch, WV
BLUE, Black Anvil, Silver "JC", Silver Horseshoe on Sleeves

33 Own: Casey's Legacy LLC (Brad Broy)
Trn: Ronald G. Sigler (13-2-1-2)

ANTONIO LOPEZ (14-1-1-1) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 1 0 0 0 $140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
31Jan25 CT4 sys 4K¶^ :22¹º :46º¸ :53^¸ 3 klMsw 27800 ---33 3 8 8¶¹ -- 8¶º 7¶¹¡ Lopez A 122 L 31.20 Saucy Boss122¼£ Oscor122¶£ Butterfly Effect122¨μ saved ground,no kick 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :52.4b 40/45 21 Dec 24 CT 3F my :38.4b 18/23

9
15-1 Aqua

All Aboard® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Denis of Cork - Last Train by Silver Train, WV
GREEN, Burgundy "KP", Burgundy Sleeves

37 Own: KP Racing Stables LLC (Kristy Petty)
Trn: Kristy Petty (12-2-3-1)

GUSTAVO LARROSA (27-2-3-1) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $821 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $821
Life: 1 0 0 0 $821 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $821
31Jan25 CT4 sys 4K¶^ :22¹º :46º¸ :53^¸ 3 klMsw 27800 71-37 1 7 2¶ -- 3» 5¶¸ Larrosa G 122 L 16.40 Saucy Boss122¼£ Oscor122¶£ Butterfly Effect122¨μ ins,btw-up, faded str 9
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :50bg 13/32 3 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :52.4b 40/45 21 Dec 24 CT 3F my :37b 4/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8)

7 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,200. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Waiver Claiming, Restricted Or State Bred
Races or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $15,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 14 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race
Since December 14 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000 (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility).
Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
Even Red

Hot Dance (L)
Ch.f.4 Ghostzapper - Conquest Vivi by Court Vision, ON
WHITE, Maroon Bars, Gold Bars on Sleeves

66 Own: Vincent Varvaro
Trn: Kieron Magee (5-3-1-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (82-6-14-6) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $580 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2024: 13 3 4 0 $79,500 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $32,220
Life: 17 3 4 1 $93,179 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,150

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22½¼ :46¹» 1:13¹¹ 4gk SOC 12500/20000 94-71 5 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 6¹¢ Conner T 126 bL 10.50 Isabella's Glory123¡ Pinotslilgirl123¶£ Photo Finish123¨© 3-2w,bid bw,duel,wknd 6
13Dec24 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23¿^ :47¾¹ 1:26¹¶ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 65-72 8 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 2¼¢ Torrealba J 125 bL *1.80 1048 Popover Gal122¼¢ Hot Dance125¨© Shake It Baby121¸¡ 3w,alter in,regain 2nd 8
29Nov24 Lrl1 mys 6f¼^ :22½^ :45¿¼ 1:13¶¼ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 79-67 1 5 2¸ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Torrealba J 121 bL *2.30 1058 Hot Dance121¶ Yumyum Eat Em Up120£ Shake It Baby124¶¢ 2wd turn, driving 7
02Nov24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23º¶ :46¸½ 1:11¶º 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 42-80 1 6 3¸ 2¹¡ 2¹ 2¸¡ Rodriguez J 121 bL 2.60 1055 Love to Eat121¸¡ Hot Dance121¶¡ Conquest Dancer121¸wstp slw,pulld ins,game 6
17Oct24 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¿» :46»º 1:11»^ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)cnd 45-55 2 5 5º 5» 5¿ 6¶^¡ Curtis B 120 bL 14.40 1070 Susan's Mule120¹¡ Feelin So Lucky120¼ I'm a Cutie Pie123£ wbobbld st,ins,stdy 1/4 8
22Sep24 Lrl4 gd 6f¼^ :22¿¾ :46¿¼ 1:12½» 3gk Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L 72-72 7 4 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Curtis B 122 bL 6.20 1062 Hot Dance122¶£ Stormy Midnight122¸¡ Bailintin122£ 3-2w,bid in hand,drvg 7
13Sep24 Lrl2 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :22½¹ :45»» 1:03^¿ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 41-60 9 10 10¿£ 9½£ 9¿¡ 10¾¡ Toledo J 122 bL 32.40 T C Neigh122¶ Romantic Story118¶£ In Her Cups126«¬ wpinched st,circled 4wd 10
13Jul24 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23¸^ :47¾¸ 1:13¿º 35k Mcl 30000 (30-24) 62-62 5 3 3¸¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1¸£ Torrealba J 120 bL 1.40 1035 Hot Dance120¸£ Vino From Ernies120£ Shining Spirit120º¡ off duel,3-5w,drve clr 5
08Jun24 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :22»» :45¾¼ 1:25º^ 35k Mcl 45000 (45-36) 68-47 2 7 4¼¡ 5¼¡ 6¶^ 6¶¼ Torrealba J 119 bL 2.60 1084 Mischief Motion126¸£ First to Arrive117¸¢ Enemynumbernine115½ gave way 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.4b 4/11

2
4-1 White

Special Note (L)
B.f.4 My Golden Song - Rudita by Valid Expectations, TX
WHITE, Red "Knudsen Racing Stables", Black Sleeves

58 $15,000 Own: Kent Knudsen
Trn: Owner (21-4-2-3)

ANTHONY MAWING (25-2-0-4) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,419 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 3 3 1 $34,022 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $324
Life: 15 3 4 1 $46,276 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $18,799

Track: 7 2 2 0 $25,491
15Jan25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾¶ :47»^ 1:21º¶ 3gk Alw 28800nw1/x 79-60 2 2 3¸¡ 3º¡ 2¶^ 4¶^ Mawing A 122 bL 10.80 Love to Eat120¼¡ Still Grumpy120¸£ Quantico Creek120£ saved ground,evened 9
13Dec24 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23½¹ :47¼¿ 1:20¿» 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L/x 77-71 2 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶£ Mawing A 121 bL 8.40 Special Note121¶£ Beatiful Karla122¡ Smokin Lady119¶£ stalk2w, driving 10
30Nov24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¼ :48^¼ 1:28¾¶ 3gk Alw 27400nw1/x 105-36 2 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 8¼¢ 9¶¿ Mawing A 122 bL 8.20 Iheartrainacomn122¸¡ Quantico Creek120£ Foxy Sista120¶¢ w/pace,dueled,weakened 9
09Nov24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :47¾½ 1:21¹¹ 3gk Alw 27400nw1/x 84-78 5 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Mawing A 124 bL 10.00 Lucky Blonde121¨μ Special Note124¼¡ Teshima122¡ up 1/4,clr,caught late 8
04Oct24 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23»^ :47¹^ 1:21¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 73-69 4 1 3¹ 3¸ 2¶ 2«¬ Mawing A 123 bL 18.70 Paynt Your Way120«¬ Special Note123¶ Interception122¸ wcarried out past 1/8 7
12Sep24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¹^ :47^¹ :53½¿ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 68-62 8 2 4¸ -- 3¶¡ 1¶ Mawing A 123 bL 25.70 Special Note123¶ Bali Hai117¶ Bobbi Two Steps115¨μ 3p,up late,clear wire 9
09Aug24 CT2 wf 4K¶^ :22¶º :46¹¿ :52¾¾ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 54-32 5 1 4¶¡ -- 5º 5½¡ Mawing A 121 bL 7.80 Martha's Heart118«¬ Bobbi Two Steps113¹£ Breaking Bullet120¶¡ led,pressed,6p turn 6
13Jul24 Evd9 ft 5fº^ :22½¸ :46¿» 1:00¶¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 64-43 4 2 1«¬ 2¡ 5»¡ 6¿ Florian J 115» bL 7.30 Early Dawn124¡ Reaux Bina124¨μ Classical Magnolia121¡ dueled early, tired 6
14Jun24 Evd9 ft 5fº^ :22»¶ :47¶¿ 1:00¾¼ 3gk Mcl 5000 36-42 2 5 5¹¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Florian J 113» bL *.40 Special Note113¡ Kat's Princess120¡ Amelies Dreamer120¶¡ wchckd brk,3p 1/4,drvng 9
Workout(s): a29 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :50b 1/6 28 Dec 24 CT 4F my :49.2b 2/7

3
5-1 Blue

Peachy Weachy (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Overanalyze - Congregation by Hold Me Back, KY
WHITE, Red Trim and Sash, "Double D Stables"

73 $15,000 Own: Double B Racing Stables (Stephen Fox)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (79-5-11-7)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (63-5-4-11) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 2 0 $38,020 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $20,280
Life: 31 6 9 0 $229,835 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $25,550

Track: 2 0 0 0 $9,995
18Jan25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¼¶ :48¾¼ 1:21¾¶ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd 47-69 6 7 5º¡ 6º£ 7¿¡ 7¶^ Acosta J D 120 bfL 6.80 Flower Mound124¶¢ No Body Likes Me117£ You Can't Win124¸¡ slw st,2w1/4,weakened 7
28Apr24 Aqu5 ft 6f»» :22¸¼ :45¸¿ 1:10º» 4gk Clm 16000-v 60-84 8 7 6º 4º 4¹ 2¨© Martinez F 110¶ b̂fL 3.90 Timed Out120¨© Peachy Weachy110¶ Sweet as Sugar120º 5wide turn,rallied 8
13Apr24 Aqu1 ft 6f»» :22½¼ :46¸¿ 1:11^¶ 4gk Clm 12500 65-79 6 6 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Luzzi L J 120 bfL 4.90 Backed by Gold118«¬ Peachy Weachy120¸ Trade Secret118¹ outside,4p turn,dueled 6
04Apr24 Aqu6 ft 1m»^ :47¹¿ 1:13¸º 1:38½½ 4gk Clm 12500 55-64 6 5¹¢ 5º¢ 5¼ 5¼ 4¿£ McCarthy T 120 bfL 8.80 Cinderella's Cause118¼¡ Vegas Weekend118¸¡ Jolly Miss Jill113£ 6-7w upper, improved 8
04Mar24 Prx10 ft 1mº^ :48¶¶ 1:13¼¼ 1:41¾¼ 4gk Clm 15000cnd 76-79 1 5»¡ 4¸ 3¸ 2¡ 1«¬ Wolfsont A 121 bfL 3.90 Peachy Weachy121«¬ Goldieness121» Turn On the Charm121¸ rally, duel, prevailed 7
06Feb24 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¹ :46¾¹ 1:19¿¼ 4gk Clm 15000cnd 54-60 5 5 5¶¢ 4¹ 3¸¡ 4¹ Wolfsont A 121 bfL 9.20 Angelofcanterbury121¸£ Take It to the Max121¨μ Tara's Talent121¨© rail turn, willingly 10
29Jan24 Prx7 sys 6K¹^ :23¶½ :48¹^ 1:22^» 4gk Clm 15000cnd 49-61 2 7 6¹£ 5¸£ 4¹ 4¸£ Wolfsont A 121 fL 17.80 R Funny Bizness116¶ Peacelovenkarma121«¬ Broad Jumper121¶£ angled out, willingly 10
03Jan24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :23¶¼ :47¶¹ 1:13»¾ 4gk Clm 25000cnd 51-69 8 6 7¹£ 7¶^ 6¶¹ 5¿£ Silvera R 121 fL 34.70 Shero116¹¡ Confirmed Genius121º£ Pistol Liz Ablazen121¶¡ very wide, no menace 8
29Nov23 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¹ 1:14¸¶ 1:45½» 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 55-55 2 3¶ 5¶£ 7º¢ 6¼¡ 5¶^£ Wolfsont A 122 fL 6.60 Gold Medal Anna113¡ Girlfromouterspace119º Gamestonks122»¢ inside, weakened 7
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 CT 3F ft :36.3b 3/6 4 Jan 25 CT 4F ft :49.4b 12/22

4
9-2 Yellow

Templement (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Flatter - Shezsocool by Tale of the Cat, KY
YELLOW, Black "CTR"

74 $15,000 Own: Douglas S. Adams
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO LOPEZ (14-1-1-1) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $310
2024: 6 0 1 1 $9,026 Off (Dirt): 18 4 2 6 $89,474
Life: 50 14 11 10 $218,999 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Dec24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22¾¼ :47¼» 1:08¶» 3gk Clm 10000 58-72 8 9 9»£ 5¶¢ 5º 4¶¡ Lagunes G 120 bfL 4.40 Mornin' Boss120¨μ Lady Jean120¶¢ Later Days121¨© wide bid, willingly 9
24Nov24 Mnr7 gd 1mº¾ :47¿¿ 1:13¶¿ 1:41¾¶ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x 84-81 6 3¶¡ 4¹ 2¶ 3¸¡ 5¸¡ Lagunes G 120 bfL 15.10 High Dollar Date120¡ She's So Bearrish120¨μ Shes a Good One123¶¡ tracked bid willingly 8
04Nov24 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22½¹ :46º^ 1:05½^ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x 55-69 4 7 7¹¢ 7¿£ 6¿¢ 5¼£ Tapara L 120 bfL 9.40 Kingdom Queen120¡ Waterworks123¹¡ Needed118¡ slow early, wide lane 8
01Oct24 Mnr7 mys 6f¹¼ :21¾¿ :45¼¸ 1:11^¼ 3gk Aoc 15000nw2/x 91-56 1 6 3¶¡ 5º£ 5¿¡ 5¶º¡ Weatherly B 120 bfL 3.90 Blushing Betty120¶¡ Comida Comida120½¢ Train Wreck113¶¡ faded on the turn 6
18Aug24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22¹^ :45º^ 1:03¾½ 3gk Aoc 17500nw3/x 75-83 5 2 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2»¡ Weatherly B 115» bfL 11.40 Larimar120»¡ Templement115¶¡ Comida Comida120»¡ second best 5
17Jun24 Mnr7 gd 6f¹¼ :22¶^ :45¼¸ 1:11¹¿ 3gk Aoc 17500nw3/x 88-73 8 3 4£ 4¨μ 5º¡ 3º£ Gonzalez K 120 bfL 7.40 Larimar120¸£ Mo Co Gold120¸ Templement120¡ game effort 8
13Dec23 Mnr7 gd 6f¹¼ :22»¶ :46¸¶ 1:12½^ 3gk Alw 28600 77-77 2 4 4º¡ 4º¡ 3º¡ 3¿¡ Gonzalez K 120 bfL 12.30 Miss Betty123¼¡ Kingdom Queen120¹ Templement120¼¡ step slow, even finish 6
01Oct23 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22¶½ :45¾º 1:05½º 3gk Alw 28600 30-70 4 5 5¾¢ 5» 5¼ 3¡ Rodriguez G 120 bfL 4.20 Lovely Lisa118«¬ Twilight Vision123¡ Templement120¸ came on late 6 wide 5
07Jun23 Tdn8 ft 6f¹¸ :22º¼ :46^¼ 1:11¾¾ 3gk Alw 32500 3-63 4 6 6¶¸ 6¿¢ 5¼¡ 6½¡ Rodriguez G 119 bfL 9.50 Passionfortreasure119£ Maliced119¹ Pulpit's Purrfect123¶¢wclipped heels start 6
Workout(s): 30 Jan 25 Mvr 4F ft :49.1b 7/18 7 Jan 25 Mvr 4F gd :52.0b 28/31

5
15-1 Green

Lace Revolution (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Revolutionary - Arsenic and Lace by Henrythenavigator, KY
BLUE, White Sleeves

68 $15,000 Own: Mark A. Shanley
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

ANTHONY RADCLIFFE (47-6-11-3) 113½

2025: 1 0 0 0 $387 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,459 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $6,705
Life: 34 3 7 6 $127,493 Distance: 11 1 1 4 $40,852

Track: 24 3 5 4 $113,893
03Jan25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24½¸ :48¹º 1:20¶º 3gk Str 5000cnd 20-59 4 7 7º¡ 6¹¡ 5½ 6¶º¢ Maldonado C 115» bfL 18.30 Miss Fussy Pants122¶¡ Divine Fashion122º£ Charge Nurse122¶¡ off pace4w, empty str 7
12Dec24 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¾¹ :49¼¼ 1:27»^ 3gk Aoc 15000nw1/x 10-65 2 6 7º 7º¢ 6¸¢ 6½ Radcliffe A 115½ bfL 18.70 Waterloo Rose120¹£ Abidale120¡ I Can Do It120¶¡ inside trip, empty 8
29Nov24 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23»¹ :47¼¸ 1:28¸º 3gk Str 5000cnd 55-57 7 7 4¼ 4¼ 5»£ 6¶^¢ Hiraldo C 120 bfL 31.90 Divine Fashion120¡ Charge Nurse123»¡ Lantern's Candy124¡ 5wd turn, flattened 9
09Nov24 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24¼^ :49¸¸ 1:22¾¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 44-51 3 3 5¸¡ 3¶ 3¹¡ 4º¡ Radcliffe A 118½ bfL 1.90 Peace Fire124¸ So Red the Rose124¡ Timeisgolden122¸ 4p far turn, flattened 8
25Nov23 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23»^ :47½¸ 1:26¼¸ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd 52-67 7 7 7» 6¸¢ 5¼¢ 5¿ Rodriguez V 121 bfL 11.80 Dry Well120¸¢ Dulcimer Dame120¶ Sideswiped123º¢ 3p turn, weakened 8
09Nov23 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23»¹ :46½½ 1:20¶¹ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 58-83 8 7 6¼ 6¼¡ 5¹ 3¸¡ Cruz A 120 bfL 10.20 Super Renee122¨μ Sideswiped122¸¢ Lace Revolution120¨© just up 3rd,outfinishd 8
26Oct23 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23º½ :47¹^ 1:26¿¹ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 67-79 5 6 5¹¡ 5» 2«¬ 2¸£ Cruz A 120 bfL 6.80 Sideswiped121¸£ Lace Revolution120¸¢ Golden Bell120¶¢ brief lead,caught late 7
12Aug23 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23»^ :47¼¸ 1:26¿½ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 60-84 2 6 7»¢ 7½¡ 4»¡ 3¸¢ Hiraldo C 120 bfL 11.70 Happy Clouds118¡ Complete Surprise120¶£ Lace Revolution120¸£ rail,up3rd1/16,gaining 7
22Jul23 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23º¿ :46½½ 1:20½¹ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 55-74 6 6 6¼¡ 5¶¶ 5¹¡ 3¸¢ Hiraldo C 122 bfL 3.50 Someday Is Today120¶ Baby Man120¶¢ Lace Revolution122¸£ finished well,cleared 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :49.1b 11/20 7 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :49.2b 8/22

6
6-1 Black

Azzurra® (L)
B.m.9 Capo Bastone - Wild in Manila by Wild Rush, WV
BLACK, Blue Chevrons, Gold Star, Blue Stripe on Sleeves

74 $15,000 Own: Timothy Freitag
Trn: Ryan A. Gillespie (14-1-2-2)

WALTER CULLUM (15-1-2-2) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $923 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 3 0 0 $62,138 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 1 $28,748
Life: 66 14 7 13 $366,946 Distance: 22 8 3 2 $162,483

Track: 63 14 7 12 $363,097
18Jan25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¼¶ :48¾¼ 1:21¾¶ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd 47-76 1 6 6º£ 5º¡ 5¼ 5¼£ Cullum W 120 bL 73.30 Flower Mound124¶¢ No Body Likes Me117£ You Can't Win124¸¡ angled3w, no kick 7
23Nov24 CT4 gd 6K»^ :24¶^ :47»¿ 1:20¶½ 3gk Alw 31300 21-68 7 7 7¾¡ 6¿¡ 6½¡ 6¶¶ Bocachica A J 120 bL 74.40 Maggie's Girl122¶¢ Happy Clouds120¼ Cut From Class120¶£ 3w,4w, never a threat 7
02Nov24 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¿ :46¾º 1:26¶^ 3gklAlw 31300 25-79 4 7 7¶¸ 6¶º 6¶¸ 5¿¡ Bocachica A J 120 bL 81.90 Direct the Cat122º¡ Maggie's Girl124¡ Great Spirit120¸ 5p, little response 7
13Jul24 CT4 ft 6K»^ :24¼¼ :48½» 1:19¿½ 3gklAoc 20000cnd 26-58 1 2 5¹¡ 5¶¢ 5¾ 5¶º Lewis J M 115» bL 12.10 Overnight Pow Wow120¹£ Chnge the World113¹¢ Seneca Rocks120»£ chased 3/8,faded turn 5
22Jun24 CT7 fts 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47º¼ 1:26¹¼ 3gklAoc 20000cnd 47-62 5 6 6¼¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¹ 4¶¹£ Reynolds A 120 bfL 19.80 Lucylou Who120¼£ Change the World115¹ Seneca Rocks122º flattened 5p far turn 7
04May24 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¶¿ :46º¼ 1:18¼¸ 3gk Alw 31300 34-85 6 6 6¶^ 5¿ 4¾ 5½¢ Reynolds A 120 bfL 34.90 Happy Clouds120£ Lightnin Runner124» Moonlit Shadow120¶ little response,5p 6
13Apr24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23»¹ :47»¾ 1:26¹º 3gklStk - OrignlGldB - 75k 53-68 9 8 6»¡ 5º¡ 6¾¡ 10¶¹¢ Bocachica A J 126 bL 11.70 Lightnin Runner126¸¢ Moonlit Shadow126¸¢ Maggie's Girl126¸£ weakened 3p far turn 10
08Mar24 CT4 gd 6K»^ :23¶¾ :47^¹ 1:19¾¼ 3gk Alw 31300 31-81 3 6 7¶¶ 7»¢ 4»¡ 4¸¡ Bocachica A J 119» bL 3.50 Miss Stones120¨μ Lightnin Runner124¨© Deco Strong120¸¢ pinched,4p,evenly lane 7
10Feb24 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24ºº :47¾» 1:19½^ 3gk Alw 31300 57-91 3 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶£ Bocachica A J 115½ bL 4.50 Azzurra115¶£ Sweet Willemina120¶£ Moonlit Shadow121º 3w1st,lead mid-tn,drvg 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-2-4-3 CT-02/14/2025-7

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta

8 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,300. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming
Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

One Candy Castle® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Windsor Castle - Candy One by Yankee Victor, WV
BLACK, Gold Compass, Black Diamond Band on Gold Sleeves

63 $5,000 Own: Joshua K. Washington
Trn: Curtis W. Bass (8-0-1-2)

JAMES L. ADAMS (6-0-0-1) 117½

2025: 2 0 0 1 $1,646 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 17 2 0 3 $24,529 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $2,584
Life: 29 3 2 4 $47,221 Distance: 10 1 0 0 $9,659

Track: 29 3 2 4 $47,221
24Jan25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :49^¸ 1:29¶¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 88-64 6 5 3¶ 2¶ 3¸ 3½£ Adams J L 117½ bL 4.50 Puff'smagicdragon122¡ Coronation Time122½¢ One Candy Castle117£ 3w1st,pressed,held3d 8
03Jan25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23½¹ :47¶½ 1:21¶º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 67-67 2 2 4¹¡ 4º¡ 3¶¡ 4º¢ Lopez A 124 bL 4.70 Doctor Pardo124¶ Raise a Ruckus124¶¢ Hot Fudge Sonde124¸ bid btw1/16,flattened 9
12Dec24 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¸º :47¶¸ 1:27^º 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 86-64 3 5 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 3¹ 4¶^¢ Adams J L 115½ bL 43.60 River Crosroad Rvf118½ Don'tcalltooearly122¨© Hero's Man122¹¢ 3w1/4,5w1/16,flattend 10
21Nov24 CT5 my 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :46¼¶ :53¶¼ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 69-65 8 1 4¶¡ -- 5¸ 7¹¢ Bocachica O 122 bL 53.40 Settlement Dte124¨μ Missionsninetynine122¡ Forever Takes Time122¶¡wbroke thru gate,tired 9

2
30-1 White

Time to Choose® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Windsor Castle - Time'sonyourside by Malibu Moon, WV
WHITE, Red Vertical Stripes, Black "R", Black Sleeves

43 $4,500 Own: Ruben D. Reyes
Trn: Owner (5-1-0-0)

ORLANDO BOCACHICA (48-8-5-10) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $382 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 15 1 1 2 $16,918 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $9,276
Life: 27 2 2 2 $49,304 Distance: 12 0 1 0 $13,587

Track: 27 2 2 2 $49,304
01Feb25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24»¹ :49^^ 1:21^¼ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 8-48 1 1 7¾ 7¾ 6¶^ 6¶»¢ Larrosa G 122 bL 75.60 Park Ave Prince122¾¢ Spydylegs120¶£ Nay's Only One122¹¡ saved ground,faded 8
24Jan25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :49^¸ 1:29¶¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 38-49 8 8 8¾¡ 8¼¢ 5» 8¶»¡ Larrosa G 124 bL 43.90 Puff'smgicdragon122¡ Coronation Time122½¢ One Candy Castle117£ mid move4w,gave way 8
07Dec24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24¶¶ :48¹¹ 1:22¶¾ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 67-8 4 5 3¸ 4¹ 6¶» 7¸¿ Larrosa G 122 b 16.00 Raise a Ruckus122¶¢ Racing Hot Line122¶¡ Shoot the Breeze120¹¢ faded 4p turn,eased 7
06Nov24 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :48¿¼ 1:15¹¹ 1:50^½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 63--- 3 3¨μ 3» 10¸º 10 10 Larrosa G 122 bL 63.00 Happy Years118¹ Grumpy's Buddy120¸¡ Don'tcalltooearly120¶¢ faded,eased from 3/8 10
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 CT 3F ft :39b 14/16 a20 Nov 24 CT 4F ft :48bg 1/11

3
8-1 Blue

My Buddy Duane® (L)
B.g.5 Goldencents - That's Just Dandy by Half Ours, WV
PINK AND TEAL, Teal "N", Pink Circled Pink "NF", Royal Blue Sleeves

54 $5,000 Own: Newborne Farm (John M. Link)
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (26-3-3-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (62-9-9-10) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $784 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $212
2024: 12 2 2 1 $20,784 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 2 1 $39,446 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $11,501

Track: 15 3 2 1 $37,918
24Jan25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :49^¸ 1:29¶¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 92-62 3 2 2¡ 1¶ 4¹ 4¾¡ Rodriguez V 124 bL 8.50 Puff'smagicdragon122¡ Coronation Time122½¢ One Candy Castle117£ win tight3/16, evenly 8
02Jan25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :49¾¶ 1:16¹¾ 1:51^» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 64-22 6 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 6¶^ 6¸»£ Rodriguez V 122 bL 3.00 Strollinginthewind122£ Coronation Time122¶^ Morethanicanhandle122¸ track3w, gave way 7
12Dec24 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¸º :47¶¸ 1:27^º 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 56-62 1 3 8¼£ 7¼¢ 6º¡ 6¶¶¡ Rodriguez V 124 bL 10.10 River Crosroad Rvf118½ Don'tcalltooearly122¨© Hero's Man122¹¢ off pace ins, no kick 10
27Nov24 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :49¾º 1:15¿¼ 1:50¾¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 75-64 4 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸ Rodriguez V 122 bL 5.70 Grumpy's Buddy122£ Don'tclltooearly122¶¢ My Buddy Duane122¶¡ rated,dueled,flattened 10
Workout(s): 15 Jan 25 CT 3F ft :39.2b 6/7

4
20-1 Yellow

Fearnought® (L)
B.g.6 Limehouse - Braefield by Hard Spun, WV
MAROON, Grey "C", Grey Sleeves, Maroon Chevrons

53 $5,000 Own: Robin S Clatterbuck
Trn: Frederick Clatterbuck (11-1-2-0)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (63-5-4-11) 124

2025: 3 0 0 0 $748 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 0 0 0 $2,135 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 0 $31,407
Life: 40 5 4 3 $95,790 Distance: 18 3 2 1 $56,085

Track: 38 4 4 2 $82,766
24Jan25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :49^¸ 1:29¶¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 61-60 2 1 6» 7¼¢ 8¾¡ 5¿¡ Radcliffe A 117½ bL 20.50 Puff'smagicdragon122¡ Coronation Time122½¢ One Candy Castle117£ bid ins1/4,flattened 8
18Jan25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¹ :48»¼ 1:29¾º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 32-56 9 9 9¶¶ 9¶^ 9¿¢ 6¶^¡ Radcliffe A 117½ bL 113.80 Brett's World124¾¢ Silver Moon Road122¶ Gabriel Seven124¡ off pace2w, no kick 10
02Jan25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24¶¸ :48¹^ 1:20¼º 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 19-56 4 6 6¿ 6¾ 6¿ 8¶º£ Radcliffe A 117½ bL 63.40 Two Bronze Stars124¶ Sesame Streek120¹£ The Heights115¸ inside, no threat 8
30Nov24 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¸¸ :48¿½ 1:27¿» 3g lSOC 5000 - N 36-23 2 3 6» 7¶¸ 7¶¿ 7¹¶ Cespedes J 114¶ b̂L 73.30 Marched124¡ Hurricane Alert120¶¢ Summoning Denis120¡ saved ground 7
Workout(s): 26 Dec 24 CT 4F ft :52.1b 6/6 16 Nov 24 CT 4F ft :52.1b 23/28

5
4-1 Green

Hot Fudge Sonde® (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Fiber Sonde - Changingoftheguard by Changeintheweather, WV
WHITE, Green Circled Green "EFW", Green Bars on Sleeves

61 $4,500 Own: Ernest F. Wills, Jr.
Trn: Anthony M. Rideoutt, II (12-0-1-3)

WESLEY HO (37-2-6-4) 122

2025: 2 0 0 1 $1,228 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 15 0 1 3 $12,873 Off (Dirt): 11 1 4 2 $53,091
Life: 38 4 10 6 $160,131 Distance: 19 0 4 4 $37,005

Track: 37 4 10 6 $159,755
16Jan25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24º» :48¾º 1:21¼¿ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 26-54 6 4 7½¢ 7¹¢ 8½ 8¶¹¢ Ho W 122 fL 21.80 Hero's Man122¨μ Missionsninetynine122¹¢ Sargent Kobe122£ wide, no factor 8
03Jan25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23½¹ :47¶½ 1:21¶º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 14-71 5 3 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 7¹¡ 3¸¢ Ho W 124 fL 10.70 Doctor Pardo124¶ Raise a Ruckus124¶¢ Hot Fudge Sonde124¸ circled5w, willingly 9
14Dec24 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¸¶ :47¸^ 1:21¾¸ 3g Clm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 34-64 2 4 6¶¸ 6¶^ 8¹¢ 5» Ho W 122 fL 24.00 Valhalla's Palace115¸ Allied Attack120£ Summoning Denis124¶¢ 6w-top, needed more 9
21Nov24 CT8 gd 6K»^ :23¸» :46¿¿ 1:21¹^ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 66-58 9 8 9½¡ 6º¡ 6» 7¶¶ Ho W 122 L 14.60 Remys Showtime122£nHero's Man122¸¢nRiver Crosroad Rvf117¸¢ 4w-trip, no threat 9

6
8-1 Black

Knockout Win (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Winchill - Dixieland Knockout by Two Punch, PA
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

39 $5,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (61-17-10-11)

ABNEL J. BOCACHICA (23-4-2-3) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 2 $15,999 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,388
Life: 10 1 2 2 $21,709 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 1 0 $8,963
02Jan25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :49¾¶ 1:16¹¾ 1:51^» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 68--- 7 2¶ 2¶¡ 7¶¶ 7¹^ 7¾¶¢ Bocachica A 122 bL 4.20 Strollinginthewind122£ Coronation Time122¶^ Morethanicanhandle122¸ wtrack btw, eased 7
29Nov24 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :49¿¼ 1:15¿¸ 1:51¾¶ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 70-55 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ Bocachica A 124 bL *.60 Knockout Win124¶ Singularity122¸£ Bukovel124¨μ nod 5/16,kept alert 8
08Nov24 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :24¹¿ :49^º 1:29»¾ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 55-50 7 6 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2º¢ Bocachica A 124 bL *1.40 Run Rocky Run124º¢ Knockout Win124¶¢ Bukovel124¨μ challnge,drift,held2nd 9
11Apr24 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23»¾ :48¶» 1:27º½ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L-c 61-38 7 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 7¾¡ 7¶½ Chilo M 122 bfL 6.90 Don't Cross Jack122º¢ Judy's Army122¡ Again We Meet123¶¢ 4p,3p turns,weakened 8

Claimed by Wolf James C. from Orantes Luis R. for $10,000, Tapsas Ilias - Trainer

7
5-2 Orange

Raise a Ruckus® (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Fiber Sonde - Hot Creek Risin' by Bring the Heat, WV
BLACK, Pink Panel, Pink Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: E. Clinton Lowry
Trn: Timothy C. Grams (22-4-2-2)

LARRY C. REYNOLDS (19-3-2-3) 124

2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,176 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 16 3 5 3 $61,157 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 0 $12,251
Life: 27 3 8 3 $72,816 Distance: 8 2 2 1 $23,550

Track: 27 3 8 3 $72,816
03Jan25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23½¹ :47¶½ 1:21¶º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 91-73 7 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ Reynolds L C 124 bfL 7.40 Doctor Pardo124¶ Raise a Ruckus124¶¢ Hot Fudge Sonde124¸ vie ins,clear,settle2d 9
07Dec24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24¶¶ :48¹¹ 1:22¶¾ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 80-68 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Reynolds L C 122 bfL 2.10 Raise a Ruckus122¶¢ Racing Hot Line122¶¡ Shoot the Breeze120¹¢ mild hand ride lane 7
16Nov24 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24^¶ :48½^ 1:28½^ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 73-60 4 1 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 3º¡ Reynolds L C 122 bfL 13.40 My Buddy Duane122¶¡ Spydylegs120¹ Raise a Ruckus122¹¡ w/pace,led,flattened 9
26Oct24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23½¸ :47»½ 1:21¼» 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 91-53 2 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¾ Reynolds L C 122 bfL 2.80 Neverfold120º My Buddy Duane124º Raise a Ruckus122¡ dueled from 3/8,flatnd 7

8
10-1 Pink

Change Your Luck® (L)
B.g.6 Uncle Lino - Changingoftheguard by Changeintheweather, WV
BLUE, "Nittany Lion", Gray and White Hoops on Sleeves

52 $4,500 Own: Ashly Peltroche
Trn: Vanessa Peltroche (19-2-1-3)

FREDY PELTROCHE (45-3-6-10) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $549 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 16 1 2 2 $16,318 Off (Dirt): 13 1 0 1 $25,832
Life: 41 5 3 3 $105,471 Distance: 21 5 1 2 $87,929

Track: 40 5 3 3 $104,411
23Jan25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¹º :46¾¾ :53º¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 71-47 6 4 3¶¡ -- 2¶ 6½¡ Peltroche F 124 bfL 4.90 Just a Flirt124¶£ Take Your Time124¶¡ Hardly Ever Better124¡ off duel3w, weakened 9
03Jan25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23½¹ :47¶½ 1:21¶º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 87-64 9 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 5»£ Peltroche F 124 bfL 3.50 Doctor Pardo124¶ Raise a Ruckus124¶¢ Hot Fudge Sonde124¸ bid btw1/16, faded 9
13Dec24 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¸^ :46¿» 1:20º» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw1/6mx 102-62 8 5 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 6¼¢ Peltroche F 122 bfL 14.50 Golden Appeal122¨μ Rebelde122¹ Kenny Had a Notion122£ taxing pace, gave way 10
21Nov24 CT8 gd 6K»^ :23¸» :46¿¿ 1:21¹^ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 117-44 1 2 1¶ 2¶ 8½ 8¶¾¢ Peltroche F 122 bfL 34.40 Remys Showtime122£nHero's Mn122¸¢nRiver Crosrod Rvf117¸¢ set pace in, gave way 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 CT 3F ft :37.2b 12/28

9
6-1 Aqua

Don'tcalltooearly® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Real Estate - Cedar Run's Emblem by Our Emblem, WV
RED, Black Sash, Red "WSR" on Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Richard J. Freer
Trn: Michael G. Atkins (14-5-1-1)

ANTHONY RADCLIFFE (47-6-11-3) 117½

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $113
2024: 15 1 3 3 $35,006 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 1 $23,751
Life: 40 3 7 8 $114,589 Distance: 9 0 2 3 $19,606

Track: 39 3 7 8 $114,476
12Dec24 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¸º :47¶¸ 1:27^º 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 22-70 7 9 10¶¶ 10¶¶ 8»¢ 2½ Araujo D V 122 bfL 7.70 River Crosroad Rvf118½ Don'tcalltooearly122¨© Hero's Man122¹¢ 7w,5w, late rally 2nd 10
27Nov24 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :49¾º 1:15¿¼ 1:50¾¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 53-65 1 7»£ 8¼¡ 7º£ 6¹ 2£ Araujo D V 122 bfL 6.00 Grumpy's Buddy122£ Don'tcalltooearly122¶¢ My Buddy Duane122¶¡ widest turn,outfinishd 10
06Nov24 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :48¿¼ 1:15¹¹ 1:50^½ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 48-52 9 10¼¡ 9¿¢ 5» 3» 3»¡ Araujo D V 120 bfL 5.40 Happy Years118¹ Grumpy's Buddy120¸¡ Don'tcalltooearly120¶¢ 4p, flattened 1/16 10
17Oct24 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48½¶ 1:14¿º 1:50º¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 66-64 2 6¾ 6¿ 6¼ 3º 2¸£ Bocachica A J 122 bfL 39.20 Strive for Stride120¸£ Don'tcalltooearly122¡ Doctor Pardo122¸£ 5p turn, dueled 2nd 10
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 CT 3F ft :39.4b 28/30

10
8-1 Purple

Shoot the Breeze® (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Juba - Breezie Weezie by Not For Love, WV
BLUE, Grey Diamonds, Grey Sleeves

61 $5,000 Own: John Julia, Take A Shot LLC (Joseph Graci) and Kevin
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (26-3-3-0)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (50-7-7-6) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $11,016 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 14 2 2 3 $40,851 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,452
Life: 18 3 5 3 $67,605 Distance: 10 2 2 2 $36,458

Track: 17 3 5 2 $65,725
23Jan25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¹¹ :48¾^ 1:29¼¹ 3g lClm 10000 (12.5-10)nw3/L 59-59 4 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Rodriguez V 122 bL 12.00 Shoot the Breeze122¡ W V Lad122¨© Y'zin Up122¡ duel out,left lead, up 7
07Dec24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24¶¶ :48¹¹ 1:22¶¾ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 57-62 6 4 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸£ Stanley A O 120 bL 2.50 Raise a Ruckus122¶¢ Racing Hot Line122¶¡ Shoot the Breeze120¹¢ chased 3/8,relented 7
16Nov24 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24^¶ :48½^ 1:28½^ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L-c 34-50 8 9 9¼ 5¹ 5» 5¿£ Maldonado C 117» bL *1.40 My Buddy Duane122¶¡ Spydylegs120¹ Raise a Ruckus122¹¡ flattened 5p far turn 9

Claimed by Julia, John, Take A Shot LLC and Joy, Kevin J. from Brown Kenneth L. for $5,000, Brown Ronney W. - Trainer
02Nov24 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48¶¹ 1:21¸º 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 81-75 2 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Maldonado C 115» bL *.50 Shoot the Breeze115¸£ Sea of Tranquility120¸¢ Y'zin Up119¶ nod 1/2,duel,held well 7
Workout(s): a15 Jan 25 CT 3F ft :35.4b 1/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Sam Houston
(AR) Stakes DARLEY SPRINT ARABIAN STAKES (Grade II)

$35,000 Added

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. FOR ARABIANS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. No nomination fee. $250 due at time of entry. Starters to pay an additional $250. $1,000 Supplemental nominations
may be made at time of entry and shall include all fees. The $35,000 added purse and fees, after paying $1,000 for 6th through last place, will be divided as follows: 60% to winner, 20% to
second, 10% to third, 6% to fourth, 4% to fifth. Weight: 123 lbs. Preference to highest lifetime earnings at time of entry according to official statistics provided by Equibase. The winning
owner will receive a trophy. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

AA TAKE A CHANCE(AR) (L1)
B.g.6 BASEQ AL KHALEDIAH - MA'MA'AH by AMER (KSA), CO
Purple, Gold "A A" on Gold Airplane, Gold Diamonds on Sleeves, Purple Cap

68 Own: Annette M. Lindstrom
Trn: Rhonda Tuley (3-0-0-0)

MARIO FUENTES (29-3-1-2) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 3 2 0 $41,660 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $6,654
Life: 26 7 3 2 $80,122 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $19,660

Track: 6 3 0 0 $22,929
07Dec24 GP1 ft 1B¾^ :51¿¶ 1:20¸^ 1:59¼¹ 3g Stk - UAEPrsCpG1 - 130k 138-61 6 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¼ 5¶» 5¸¶ Montalvo C 124 44.10 RB MALEXIS121¨μ DIAMOND GEM AA126¨μ WMA SMOKE SIGNAL124¹ 3wd, no response 9
15Nov24 LS10 ft 1m¹¶ :51¶» 1:18»¶ 1:46¿¸ 3g Stk - ArbStllnCl - 118k 67-77 9 12¶¹ 9¶¸ 7¶^ 5¶¶ 5¶º£ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 L 34.10 902 DIAMOND GEM AA122»£ RB MARY LYLAH121¶¡ RB MOTHERLOAD122»£ settled mid pack 12
01Nov24 LS3 ft 7f¸½ :25¼¾ :51^¶ 1:34¹¹ 3g Stk - AraClaimCh - 46k 78-54 5 6 3¹¡ 3º¡ 3» 5¶¶ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 L *.60 899 WMA SMOKE SIGNAL124º£ HONEY PROOF125¨μ QUICK RAE AA124º¡ inside,mild bid,wknd 10
17Oct24 LS3 ft 7f¸½ :25¸¶ :51¹¾ 1:35¾¹ 3g SOC 10000 - N 90-68 7 1 5¸¢ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 126 L 2.10 903 A TKE CHNCE126¶¡ A SWEET VICTORY123¸¢ WM SMOKE SIGNAL126¹£ rallied 5-w,edged clr 7
06Sep24 LS1 mys 6K¹¼ :25¾½ :52¹¶ 1:28^¸ 3g Aoc 10000nw1/9mx-N 94-81 2 5 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 L 4.80 879 A TKE CHANCE124¹¡ WMA SMOKE SIGNAL124¸¢ RB GRAND SLAM124½£ 3-w, edged clear 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 Hou 5F my 1:10b 7/8 15 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :57.1b 31/31

2
3-5 White

DIAMOND GEM AA(AR) (L1)
C.g.6 BURNING SAND - TRIUMPHS PEARL by SEYVILLA TRIUMPH, MS
White, Red Circled Red "A" and White "Allegro Arabians", Red and White Opposing Slvs, Red Cap

97 Own: Betty J. and Joseph A. Gillis
Trn: Jerenesto Torrez (8-5-1-1)

RUDY GUERRA (41-1-3-3) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 2 1 0 $92,910 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,300
Life: 15 7 2 0 $220,250 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $35,450

Track: 2 1 1 0 $26,600
07Dec24 GP1 ft 1B¾^ :51¿¶ 1:20¸^ 1:59¼¹ 3g Stk - UAEPrsCpG1 - 130k 148-93 9 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 2¨μ Cedeno C 126 *.50 RB MALEXIS121¨μ DIAMOND GEM AA126¨μ WMA SMOKE SIGNAL124¹ press, led, re-bid btw 9
15Nov24 LS10 ft 1m¹¶ :51¶» 1:18»¶ 1:46¿¸ 3g Stk - ArbStllnCl - 118k 107-101 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1º 1»£ Giles F 122 L 3.40 963 DIAMOND GEM AA122»£ RB MARY LYLAH121¶¡ RB MOTHERLOAD122»£ set pace,drew clear 12
26Jul24 Ret1 ft 7fº^ :25^» :50¹¹ 1:30¼¸ 3g Aoc 10000nw1/6m-N 113-106 2 1 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1º¢ Rodriguez A 125 L *.80 DIAMOND GEM AA125º¢ RB MALEXIS120¶º¢ HONEY PROOF125º¡ winside, bore out, bump 6
08Mar24 eMey(UAE) gdp 1m 1:43¶» 5g Stk - Mazrat Al Ruwayah G2 - 82k 15 14¸»£ Mobian J 132 AL LAITH126¶£ HEROS DE LAGARDE130¡ AF MAQAM126£ 16
26Jan24 eMey(UAE) ft 1C 2:07¾¿ 5g Stk - Al Maktoum Challenge R2 G1 - 136k 15 15»½£ Crowley J 126 BARAKKA126¶¡ ALARQAM126¶º¢ FAARIS126¶ 16
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Hou 5F ft 1:07.3b 5/5 25 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:08.1b 32/34 16 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:03.2bg 3/6

3
20-1 Blue

UPTOWN WALK THE LINE(AR) (L)
G.h.5 BURNING SAND - A NOBLE LEAP by PATRIOT MISSLE, TX
Black, White "CP", Black Sleeves, Black Cap

67 Own: Saif Bakheet Saif Murshed Almarar
Trn: Carlos A. Padilla (28-2-6-5)

ALFREDO TRIANA JR. (49-5-9-7) 123

2025: 2 0 1 1 $2,825 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 0 $16,370 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,188
Life: 11 2 3 4 $36,724 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $16,530

Track: 3 1 1 1 $13,475
24Jan25 Hou1 ft 6fº^ :24»¿ :50»¼ 1:18¾¿ 4g Aoc 10000cnd-N 86-77 4 2 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¶¢ Diego I V 123 bL 2.90 RB NASH BASH123¶¢ UPTOWN WALK THE LINE123¹¢ QUICK RAE AA123¨μ pressd 2w,re-bid 7
19Jan25 Hou1 ft 6Kº^ :26¶¹ :53^¹ 1:28¸¾ 4g Aoc 10000nw3/L-N 84-79 1 2 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 3½¡ Diego I V 123 bL 7.70 RB GRND SLM123½¢ DREAM SEQ120¨μ UPTOWN WALK THE LINE123¹¢ pace,led 3/16,weakened 6
15Nov24 LS10 ft 1m¹¶ :51¶» 1:18»¶ 1:46¿¸ 3g Stk - ArbStllnCl - 118k 100-59 7 5¸¢ 4¸ 5¶^ 6¶¼ 6¸»¢ Contreras A 124 bL 44.80 1009 DIMOND GEM AA122»£ RB MARY LYLAH121¶¡ RB MOTHERLOAD122»£ early speed,wide,tired 12
16Aug24 Ret2 ft 1Bº^ :52¿¿ 1:19¾½ 1:55½¾ 34 Stk - TXDerbyG2 - 38k 120-62 5 2¡ 1«¬ 4¼ 4¶¼ 4¸¿ Morales A X 128 bL 24.90 RB MARY LYLAH123¶¶¡ RB MOTHERLOAD128¶»¡ JAGMAN AA128¸ rpessed, 2w, gave way, 6
05Apr24 Hou1 ft 7fº^ :25^¼ :51¹¸ 1:36¼¶ 4g Alw 18000nw2/L 138-85 2 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¼ Diego I V 123 bL 5.60 UPTOWN WLK THE LINE123¼ WM BANDANA123¹¢ BASEQ AND BAKE123½£ wdl in,bore out,clr lte 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :54.1b 57/58 14 Dec 24 Hou 3F ft :41.1b 10/10

4
8-1 Yellow

DREAM SEQ(AR) (L1)
B.m.5 BASEQ AL KHALEDIAH - DREAM PEARL by BURNING SAND, CA
Blue, Blue Horse Emblem on Orange Diamond, Orange Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Blue Cap

81 Own: Terri Eaton and Cory Soltau
Trn: Carlos A. Padilla (28-2-6-5)

IRAM V. DIEGO (68-3-8-12) 118

2025: 1 0 1 0 $1,850 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 4 0 $48,924 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 8 1 $69,329 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $7,660

Track: 1 0 1 0 $1,850
19Jan25 Hou1 ft 6Kº^ :26¶¹ :53^¹ 1:28¸¾ 4g Aoc 10000nw3/L-N 82-80 3 3 3¨μ 2¡ 3¶ 2½¢ Guerra R 120 f *.50 RB GRAND SLAM123½¢ DREAM SEQ120¨μ UPTOWN WALK THE LINE123¹¢ prssd,steady bid 2nd 6
07Dec24 GP1 ft 1B¾^ :51¿¶ 1:20¸^ 1:59¼¹ 3g Stk - UAEPrsCpG1 - 130k 150-88 3 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¹¡ Herrera H 121 f 9.50 RB MALEXIS121¨μ DIAMOND GEM AA126¨μ WMA SMOKE SIGNAL124¹ pace 3p, rail far, wkn 9
15Nov24 LS8 ft 1m¹¶ :52¹¶ 1:19¿^ 1:48¿¸ 3gk Stk - ArbStllnG2 - 46k 84-81 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1£ Guerra R 120 L 3.80 963 DREAM SEQ120£ RB MALEXIS122¶¸¡ UPTOWN OF ALIFETIME122¶¢ set pace,just lasted 11
20Sep24 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :25»º :51»» 1:19¼¶ 3g Aoc 10000nw1/x-N 95-73 2 2 4¶¡ 5¸£ 4¹¡ 2«¬ Morales A X 123 L *.90 893 JAGMAN AA124«¬ DREAM SEQ123¶¢ WMA SMOKE SIGNAL124¹¡ off pace,late surge 6
16Aug24 Ret1 ft 1mº^ :53¸½ 1:19¿¼ 1:49¶¹ 34k Stk - TXOaksG3 - 38k 86-93 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2» Morales A X 128 L 4.70 RB MALEXIS128» DREAM SEQ128¸^¢ RB BLYSS125«¬ pace inside, 2nd best 6
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :52.4b 103/117 4 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :39.2b 7/14

5
20-1 Green

RB MOTHERLOAD(AR) (L1)
G.h.5 RB BURN - MA'MA'AH by AMER (KSA), FL
Red, Gold Crown over Gold "R", Gold and Red Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

72 Own: Rosebrook Farms LLC
Trn: Jerenesto Torrez (8-5-1-1)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (63-9-5-5) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 2 1 $34,015 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 2 1 $39,715 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $6,765

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,515
07Dec24 GP1 ft 1B¾^ :51¿¶ 1:20¸^ 1:59¼¹ 3g Stk - UAEPrsCpG1 - 130k 125-49 7 8»¡ 8½¡ 6¶^ 6¶½ 7¸¾£ Bracho R A 124 9.40 RB MALEXIS121¨μ DIAMOND GEM AA126¨μ WMA SMOKE SIGNAL124¹ wbump into 1st, 3wd 9
15Nov24 LS10 ft 1m¹¶ :51¶» 1:18»¶ 1:46¿¸ 3g Stk - ArbStllnCl - 118k 87-89 6 7¾¢ 5¼ 3½ 3¾ 3½¢ ValdezJiminez E 122 L 11.80 966 DIAMOND GEM AA122»£ RB MARY LYLAH121¶¡ RB MOTHERLOAD122»£ off pace,rallied turn 12
16Aug24 Ret2 ft 1Bº^ :52¿¿ 1:19¾½ 1:55½¾ 34 Stk - TXDerbyG2 - 38k 116-89 2 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 2¹ 2» 2¶¶¡ ValdezJiminez E 128 L 22.80 RB MARY LYLAH123¶¶¡ RB MOTHERLOAD128¶»¡ JAGMAN AA128¸ settled, 3w, no match 6
01Aug24 Ret1 ft 6fº^ :25¼¾ :50¿¿ 1:20ºº 3g Alw 14000nw2/L 63-74 5 4 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¨μ 1¶¡ ValdezJiminez E 125 L 4.90 RB MOTHERLOAD125¶¡ DREAM SEQ120£ JAGMAN AA125¶¢ swung 4w, drifted late 7
05Apr24 Hou1 ft 7fº^ :25^¼ :51¹¸ 1:36¼¶ 4g Alw 18000nw2/L 131-52 4 3 3¶ 3¶ 4º¡ 4¶½ ValdezJiminez E 123 L *1.20 UPTOWN WLK THE LINE123¼ WM BNDANA123¹¢ BASEQ AND BAKE123½£ trk in,lack late rally 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Ret 6F ft 1:29h 1/1

6
50-1 Black

HONEY PROOF(AR) (L)
B.g.6 NF PROOF - SWEET HONEY AA by BURNING SAND, MS
Purple, Gold Stars, Purple and Gold Halved Sleeves, Purple Cap

68 Own: Rhonda Tuley
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

ELIAZAR T. VERA (5-0-0-1) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $370 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 1 $22,285 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 2 $4,001
Life: 21 4 6 4 $61,015 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $20,570

Track: 5 2 0 1 $16,319
19Jan25 Hou1 ft 6Kº^ :26¶¹ :53^¹ 1:28¸¾ 4g Aoc 10000nw3/L 83-63 2 5 2«¬ 3¶¡ 5» 5¶»¢ Wiseman I 123 fL 11.50 RB GRND SLAM123½¢ DREAM SEQ120¨μ UPTOWN WALK THE LINE123¹¢ close up to 3/8,wknd 6
15Nov24 LS10 ft 1m¹¶ :51¶» 1:18»¶ 1:46¿¸ 3g Stk - ArbStllnCl - 118k 102-55 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¶^ 7¶½ 7¸¾ Rodriguez J A 128 fL 41.60 891 DIMOND GEM AA122»£ RB MARY LYLAH121¶¡ RB MOTHERLOAD122»£ behind lead,faded turn 12
01Nov24 LS3 ft 7f¸½ :25¼¾ :51^¶ 1:34¹¹ 3g Stk - AraClaimCh - 46k 84-66 9 2 2«¬ 1¶ 2¶ 2º£ Zuniga A L 125 fL 5.80 877 WM SMOKE SIGNAL124º£ HONEY PROOF125¨μ QUICK RAE AA124º¡ took command,weakened 10
17Oct24 LS3 ft 7f¸½ :25¸¶ :51¹¾ 1:35¾¹ 3g SOC 10000/10000 105-49 2 6 1¶ 1¶ 5¼ 5¶^ Zuniga A L 126 fL 5.40 898 A TKE CHNCE126¶¡ A SWEET VICTORY123¸¢ WMA SMOKE SIGNAL126¹£ set pace,faded turn 7
20Sep24 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :25»º :51»» 1:19¼¶ 3g Aoc 10000nw1/x 97-63 3 1 3¡ 4¶£ 3¹ 4º£ Giles F 124 L 5.10 867 JAGMAN AA124«¬ DREAM SEQ123¶¢ WMA SMOKE SIGNAL124¹¡ set pace,gave way 6
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 Hou 5F my 1:10b 7/8 15 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :41.2b 5/6

7
7-2 Orange

RB NASH BASH(AR) (L)
C.h.5 RB NASH - BURNIE GEE PW by BURNING SAND, FL
Red, Gold Crown over Gold "R", Gold and Red Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

80 Own: Rosebrook Farms LLC
Trn: Jerenesto Torrez (8-5-1-1)

ANARDIS RODRIGUEZ (6-2-1-1) 123

2025: 1 1 0 0 $5,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 2 1 $17,040 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,480
Life: 11 4 6 1 $50,440 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 2 1 $14,340
24Jan25 Hou1 ft 6fº^ :24»¿ :50»¼ 1:18¾¿ 4g Aoc 10000cnd-N 87-79 3 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ ValdezJiminez E 123 bfL *.80 RB NASH BASH123¶¢ UPTOWN WALK THE LINE123¹¢ QUICK RAE AA123¨μ pace,clear,held 7
27Jun24 Ret1 ft 6fº^ :24»» :49º^ 1:18¾½ 3g Aoc 7500nw3/L-N 99-91 5 4 2¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¼£ ValdezJiminez E 125 bL *.80 RB NASH BASH125¼£ AA TAKE A CHANCE125«¬ TM PURNCESS126¨μ pressed, 2w, driving 7
23Mar24 Hou1 ft 6Kº^ :25¼^ :51¸^ 1:25¸^ 4g Aoc 7500nw3/L-N 72-85 4 3 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2½¢ ValdezJiminez E 121 bL 2.00 SCORCHED121½¢ RB NASH BASH121¶¸£ RB BILLIONS123¹£ pace in,gv way,hld plc 4
08Mar24 Hou1 ft 1mº^ :53¸» 1:21º¹ 1:50¹¸ 4g Alw 19000nw3/L 80-83 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 3¹¢ ValdezJiminez E 123 bL *1.20 WM GRND FINLE123¡ WM SMOKE SIGNAL123¸£ RB NASH BASH123»¾£ hop,duel in,gv wy late 4
20Jan24 Hou1 ft 6Kº^ :25^¿ :51¿¾ 1:26»¸ 4g Alw 15000nw2/6m 99-89 4 5 2«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 2£ ValdezJiminez E 123 bL 3.40 HONEY PROOF121£ RB NASH BASH123»¢ LIKE MOULIN ROUGE121¹ duel, 2w, led, caught 10
Workout(s): 16 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:03.2bg 3/6 16 Nov 24 LS 4F ft :57.2b 9/9

8
9-2 Pink

WMA SMOKE SIGNAL(AR) (L1)
G.g.6 KASIH - WMA MUSTANG SALLY by SAND TIKI SPECIAL, TX
White, Red and Blue Thirds, Red Heart on Blue Star, Red and Blue Opposing Sleeves, Red Cap

70 Own: Rita Deleon
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-0)

DAVID CABRERA (68-11-9-8) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 1 3 4 $60,368 Off (Dirt): 4 1 3 0 $11,750
Life: 22 3 7 4 $80,456 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $28,400

Track: 4 0 2 1 $8,665
07Dec24 GP1 ft 1B¾^ :51¿¶ 1:20¸^ 1:59¼¹ 3g Stk - UAEPrsCpG1 - 130k 133-93 2 6º¡ 5» 3¶ 1«¬ 3¡ Panici L 124 b 25.30 RB MALEXIS121¨μ DIAMOND GEM AA126¨μ WMA SMOKE SIGNAL124¹ 3wd bid, clear, nailed 9
15Nov24 LS10 ft 1m¹¶ :51¶» 1:18»¶ 1:46¿¸ 3g Stk - ArbStllnCl - 118k 74-80 8 10¶¸ 8¶^ 6¶^ 4¶¶ 4¶¹ Guerra R 122 bL 21.40 886 DIAMOND GEM AA122»£ RB MARY LYLAH121¶¡ RB MOTHERLOAD122»£ far back,bid 3-w turn 12
01Nov24 LS3 ft 7f¸½ :25¼¾ :51^¶ 1:34¹¹ 3g Stk - AraClaimCh - 46k 70-75 4 7 8½£ 7¾ 1¶ 1º£ Morales A X 124 bL 5.00 862 WMA SMOKE SIGNAL124º£ HONEY PROOF125¨μ QUICK RAE AA124º¡ settled,got through 10
17Oct24 LS3 ft 7f¸½ :25¸¶ :51¹¾ 1:35¾¹ 3g SOC 10000 - N 98-61 1 5 2¶ 5¶£ 1«¬ 3¹£ Morales A X 126 bL 3.60 877 A TK CHNCE126¶¡ A SWEET VICTORY123¸¢ WM SMOKE SIGNL126¹£ boxed,rallied,weakened 7
20Sep24 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :25»º :51»» 1:19¼¶ 3g Aoc 10000nw1/x-N 95-71 1 6 5¶£ 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¶¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 bL 6.40 849 JAGMAN AA124«¬ DREAM SEQ123¶¢ WMA SMOKE SIGNAL124¹¡ chased lead,evenly 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Hou 5F ft 1:07.2b 5/5 16 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :43.4b 8/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. (Includes $10,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $440 FROM ATBOIA) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three
Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 14, 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000, if for $7,500, allowed 2 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Ru Mor Starter² (O)
Gr/ro.c.4 Moro Tap - Capellini by Bernardini, TX
White, Red "HELL ON HEELS" in Red Framed Black Horseshoe, Black Diamond Stripe on Red Slvs, White Cap

57 $10,000 Own: Solitude Thoroughbreds
Trn: Brandon Jenkins (6-0-0-0)

ALFREDO TRIANA JR. (49-5-9-7) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,652 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 9 1 1 1 $13,539 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $9,696
Life: 12 1 1 1 $16,276 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $6,330

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,652
24Jan25 Hou4 ft 5Kº^ :22½º :46¾¼ 1:06¶º 3g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 44-59 2 6 6¸¡ 6¹¡ 4¹¡ 4º£ Guerra R 121 bL 2.70 Rags Royal Prinz118«¬ Take My Money121¸¢ Too Intimidating121¸¡ trckd inside,no rally 9
12Jan25 Hou5 gd 6fº^ :22»º :46¼¸ 1:12¿¸ 4g lAlw 34500nw1/x 28-71 9 13 12¶^ 11¶¶ 11¿ 4½¡ Guerra R 121 bL 39.80 Tx Code123º¡ Chasing Coyotes121¶£ Bubba's Reckless121¶¢ wsqzd st,angled widest 14
19Nov24 RP1 ft 6f»^ :22½¸ :46º¼ 1:11¾» 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 54-49 6 2 3¶ 4¹ 5¾¡ 6¶¸¢ Barandela S 120 L 8.80 1026 County Judge118¸¡ Moven Van120¶¢ Lewis Bere119»¡ 2w turn, no menace 8
25Oct24 RP5 ft 1B»^ :49¾¸ 1:15»¶ 1:47¼¼ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 48-45 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 6¶^ 7¶»¢ Bridgmohan J V 119 L 7.00 1017 Barbacoa122¸¡ Deposit Insurance118«¬ American Raider122¹£ inside, gave way, 8
21Sep24 RP7 ft 7f»^ :23^» :46º¹ 1:25¶¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 54-64 3 4 4¸¡ 5¶£ 3º 4¼£ Bridgmohan J V 119 L 13.00 1002 Up Up and Away118»£ Deposit Insurance118¨© Breaking the Bank122¶ inside, bid, faltered 8
Workout(s): a5 Feb 25 Hou 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/5 31 Jan 25 Hou 4F my :53.2b 11/13 4 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :52.2b 57/61 30 Dec 24 Hou 3F ft :40b 16/17

2
9-5 White

Take My Money² (L)
B.g.5 Too Much Bling - Running Dispute by Cherokee Run, TX
White, Blue Dots, White Hoops on Blue Sleeves, White Cap

64 $10,000 Own: Darrell W. Bravenec
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (15-0-3-2)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (63-9-5-5) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,120 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2024: 4 0 1 0 $2,775 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 10 1 2 1 $30,971 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $990

Track: 3 0 1 0 $2,970
24Jan25 Hou4 ft 5Kº^ :22½º :46¾¼ 1:06¶º 3g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 52-70 4 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ ValdezJiminez E 121 fL 4.30 Rags Royal Prinz118«¬ Take My Money121¸¢ Too Intimidating121¸¡ inside rally,missed 9
06Nov24 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22»¹ :45½¸ 1:11^¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 48-73 3 3 4¸ 4¸¢ 4¹ 4¹¢ Cabrera D 123 L 16.20 1108 Passion of Joe's123¸£ County Judge119¡ Moven Van120«¬ saved ground, empty 7
09Oct24 RP4 ft 5fº» :22¹^ :45¿¶ :58¼º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 45-72 2 4 4¹¡ 4» 3¼ 2¶¢ Triana Jr. A 122 L 11.70 1099 Touchdown Oklahoma118¶¢ Take My Money122¨© One Last Thing118º£ settled, 3w, 2nd best 4
07Sep24 RP5 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25¸¼ :50¿º 1:35º» 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 67-52 4 3 3¹¡ 4¸ 9½¡ 9¶¹ Cabrera D 122 L 21.30 1084 Sharp Spark118¨μ Nerky Rose122¨μ Smarty Ball122¶¢ pace inside, gave way 9
18May24 LS1 ft 5f¹» :22¹½ :46¶¾ :59º^ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 52-36 4 4 5¹ 5¾ 7¶^ 6¶¸ Cabrera D 124 L 9.90 1117 True and Ready118º¢ Valdina Dreams124¶£ Fando124¹¢ settle in, no threat 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02.4b 16/30 20 Dec 24 Hou 3F ft :38.2b 4/20

3
4-1 Blue

Littlejohns Prayer² (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Bradester - Perennial Song by Songandaprayer, TX
Dark Green, White "APG", Dark Green Blocks on White Sleeves, White Cap

55 $10,000 Own: Austin Gustafson
Trn: Owner (34-6-4-6)

FREDDY J. MANRRIQUE (23-3-4-3) 116

2025: 1 1 0 0 $11,280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $11,280 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,280

Track: 1 1 0 0 $11,280
25Jan25 Hou5 ft 6fº^ :23»¸ :47º½ 1:13¼¹ 3 lMcl 50000 19-55 1 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¡ 1¨μ Manrrique F J 122 L 7.40 Littlejohns Prayer122¨μ Bar Hoppin Billy122¶¡ Midnight Twister122¸¡ inside,responded,up 7
Workout(s): 19 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :38.3b 10/20 12 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :36.4bg 3/28 5 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02.2b 7/39 30 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :48.3bg 3/52

4
30-1 Yellow

Holiday Run² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Congrats - Racing Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, TX
Yellow, Sam Houston logo, Yellow cap

51 $10,000 Own: Uriel Maya
Trn: Juan Antonio Ascencio (0-0-0-0)

MARIO FUENTES (29-3-1-2) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $200
2024: 10 1 0 0 $8,697 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 21 1 1 0 $14,787 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,050

Track: 6 1 0 0 $6,980
27Nov24 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾º :48¶¾ 1:21»^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 35-43 3 5 7»£ 4¸¡ 5¾ 6¶¶¢ Edison J 119» bL 56.60 William Gustavo119£ Vobiscum124¾£ Bobby Merlot124¨μ moved up, hung 10
23Aug24 Gil8 ft 4f :45¹¹ 3g lAlw 15000nw2/L ---50 5 3 5º¡ -- 5» 4½£ Edison J 123» bL 12.90 Mud On My Boots128¸£ Natural High128¡ Cibolo Erl128º¡ settled back no rally 5
11Aug24 Gil10 ft 4f :46¹¾ 3g Clm 4000 ---65 9 4 7¹¢ -- 6º 6º Edison J 123» bL 29.70 Doc's Bolero128¨μ Little Avenger128¨© Justin Speight128£ wide turn lost ground 9
21Jul24 Gil6 ft 4f :45»¼ 3g lClm 4000nw2/L ---41 6 3 5¹¡ -- 4½ 5¾¡ Edison J 123» bL 21.80 Clipper Cove118¸£ Supreme Capo128º¡ Cibolo Erl128¶¢ stalked no match late 9
18May24 LS1 ft 5f¹» :22¹½ :46¶¾ :59º^ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 36-43 2 6 7»¡ 7¶^ 6¶^ 5¿¡ Wiseman I 124 bL 34.70 1001 True and Ready118º¢ Valdina Dreams124¶£ Fando124¹¢ set2w,bid 2lil2late 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Ret 3F ft :39b 3/3

5
3-1 Green

Too Intimidating² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Too Much Bling - Clever Intimidator by Intimidator, TX
Green, White Diamonds, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Green Cap

58 $10,000 Own: Clark O. Brewster and Michael P. Lyons
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (84-18-15-10)

STEWART ELLIOTT (87-25-13-10) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,166 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 3 1 $32,689 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,520
Life: 13 1 4 2 $41,153 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,174

Track: 5 0 2 2 $22,601
24Jan25 Hou4 ft 5Kº^ :22½º :46¾¼ 1:06¶º 3g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 55-65 8 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸¢ Elliott S 121 L *2.30 Rags Royal Prinz118«¬ Take My Money121¸¢ Too Intimidating121¸¡ prssd 2w,outkicked 9
12Jul24 LS3 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼¾ :46^¿ 1:12¼» 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 73-59 8 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 4» Asmussen E 118» L 5.50 1068 Daryls Trump Card120¡ Fando124¡ Ru Mor Starter115º prs2w,dl turn,gv way 11
04Jul24 LS4 ft 5f¹» :22¼½ :47^¹ 1:00^¸ 3g lMcl 7500 53-64 9 2 2¸ 2¡ 1¹ 1½¢ Asmussen E 118» L *.60 1062 Too Intimidting118½¢ Ubsingintheblues120¸¢ Uptown Twounderpar120¶¢ track in,pulled away 9
31May24 LS2 gd 5f¹» :22¸¶ :46¸¿ :58¿¹ 3g lMcl 7500 71-56 4 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2º¡ Elliott S 118 L *1.50 1065 Race Around120º¡ Too Intimidating118º¢ Xander S124¸¢ duel in,led upr,outfns 9
19Apr24 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ :22»¾ :45¾¾ 1:11¼¶ 3g lMsw 40000 58-30 6 4 4¸¡ 5»¡ 7¶^ 7¸¶£ Elliott S 118 L 6.60 1049 Team Gormley124£ Baby of the Family124¸¢ Up Up and Away118¶¸¢ chase2-3w,faded late 8
Workout(s): 15 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 12/31 a8 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49b 1/36 19 Dec 24 Hou 3F ft :38.2b 6/7 13 Dec 24 Hou 3F ft :39.2b 4/7

6
20-1 Black

Keepmovingforward² (L)
B.g.5 Bradester - I'm Juliette by First Defence, TX
Black, Sam Houston Logo, Black Cap

56 $10,000 Own: Judy Ernst
Trn: Eric W. Schneider (4-0-1-0)

JERMAINE V. BRIDGMOHAN (26-1-3-3) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $318 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 10 0 0 1 $5,536 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 15 1 0 1 $13,654 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $671

Track: 8 0 0 1 $5,288
24Jan25 Hou4 ft 5Kº^ :22½º :46¾¼ 1:06¶º 3g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L ---54 5 9 8¶¶ 8¿ 7»¡ 5¼¡ Worrie A S 121 L 32.60 Rags Royal Prinz118«¬ Take My Money121¸¢ Too Intimidating121¸¡ wbroke in,bid,flattened 9
12Jul24 LS3 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼¾ :46^¿ 1:12¼» 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 12-52 7 10 9¿£ 9¼¡ 7º¢ 8½£ Wiseman I 124 L 44.50 1064 Daryls Trump Card120¡ Fando124¡ Ru Mor Starter115º no threat 11
14Jun24 LS7 ft 6K¹¼ :22¾» :45¾¹ 1:19¹¶ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 10-55 10 10 11¿¢ 11¶¶ 6º¢ 7»£ Bridgmohan J V 124 L 19.70 1043 Bubba's Reckless120¹¢ Samsplayerslounge119¶ Ghost Cowboy124¨μ wtrail erly,drf out lte 11
05May24 LS7 ft 7f¸½ :23º¸ :46¾¹ 1:25¿¸ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 35-67 1 7 7»£ 7º¢ 5» 5¼ Diego I V 124 L 16.90 1048 Kentucky Ice124¨μ Northwind124£ Iowa Hawkeye124¸ set in,bid 2lil 2 ate 8
07Apr24 Hou2 ft 6fº^ :22¾^ :46¼¾ 1:11½¼ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 10-69 6 5 7¾£ 7¼¢ 7¼£ 5½ Mora G 127 L 28.50 Mor Peanuts118º¢ Pickingupstrangers123¨μ Doc's Bolero123£ unhurried, no rally 8
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :37.2b 6/28

7
30-1Orange

Slim Jimmy² (L)
Ch.g.5 Stay Thirsty - Rally Back by Thorn Song, TX
Green, White Diamonds, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves, Green Cap

38 $10,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (25-0-3-0)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (56-3-8-5) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,044
2024: 4 0 0 0 $954 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $12,135
Life: 18 1 1 1 $19,756 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,115

Track: 9 1 0 1 $11,507
24Jan25 Hou4 ft 5Kº^ :22½º :46¾¼ 1:06¶º 3g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 28-39 6 7 7» 7¼ 8½¡ 8¶¸£ Gonzalez E 121 bL 40.70 Rags Royal Prinz118«¬ Take My Money121¸¢ Too Intimidating121¸¡ 4-5w into lane,no bid 9
24Mar24 Hou7 ft 5Kº^ :22¸^ :46^^ 1:05^¶ 3g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 17-44 1 11 11¿¢ 11¶^ 11¶¹ 11¶»£ Goncalves L D 123 bL 31.20 Doc's Bolero123¹ Let's Tie One On123¹¡ Just Hangin Ridge123¨© failed to rally 11
03Mar24 Hou7 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¸ :46½¹ 1:19º^ 4g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 31-48 4 10 10½¢ 9½¢ 8½¡ 7¿£ Goncalves L D 121 bL 16.60 Sparra121¸ Moro Legend121¹£ Doc's Bolero121¡ bmp,set in,empty 10
17Feb24 Hou2 ft 1mº^ :51½» 1:17¿¿ 1:42»¹ 4g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 6-49 4 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 4¾¢ Goncalves L D 121 bL 17.60 Nightwind121¶¢ Poseidons Wave121¹¡ Keepmovingforward116¹¡ duel,vied inside,tired 6
12Jan24 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :22»¾ :46¼¶ 1:13^º 4g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 13-17 8 9 9¿£ 10¶¸ 10¶¶ 10¸¹£ Diego I V 121 bL 17.45 Texas Holdem126¸¢ Doc's Bolero122¶¡ Pickingupstrangers121¶¡ unhurried early,outrun 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49.2bg 17/62 11 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 31/59

8
5-1 Pink

Freeway² (L)
B.c.3 Highway to Fame - Blowin Your Mind by Saint Afleet, TX
Red, Black Blocks, Black "290" on White Shield, Black Blocks on White Sleeves, Red Cap

32 $10,000 Own: Tye E. Smith
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (36-5-7-4)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (77-14-12-7) 116

2025: 2 1 0 0 $7,230 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $85 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $7,315 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $7,230
18Jan25 Hou5 ft 5Kº^ :23¸¸ :48»½ 1:07¿¹ 35 lMcl 10000 (10-7.5) 52-53 2 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1º 1º£ Elliott S 118 bL *.90 Freeway118º£ Connor Talkstrash123¡ Sir Lancelot Ridge123¡ well handled,easy win 7
04Jan25 Hou7 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :46º^ 1:05¹^ 3 Stk - TexStalln - 75k 72-27 2 5 3¶ 3¸ 7½¢ 8¸¶£ Parker D L 117 L 26.60 Ring Seeker122¡ Mikel W118¶¡ Tizabling117¼ rail,chased,gave way 9
22Nov24 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22»¶ :46½¶ 1:04¿¾ 2 Msw 34000 70-15 5 1 1«¬ 2¡ 7¶¹ 7¸º Wethey Jr. F 119 14.40 1114 Ruggles120½¡ Box a Rocks118¶¡ Roman Eagle118» dueled, 2w, stopped, 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :53.3b 45/46 27 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :50b 15/35 10 Dec 24 RP 4F ft :53.1b 10/11

9
20-1 Aqua

All Might² (L)
Ch.g.5 Bradester - Sweet Miss Lou by Super Saver, TX
Silver, Green 'X' on Red Block, Silver Cap

41 $10,000 Own: Samuel M. Williams
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (15-0-3-2)

DAVID CABRERA (68-11-9-8) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 1 0 $21,723 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $21,723 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,564

Track: 3 0 1 0 $10,339
04Jul24 LS5 ft 5f¹» :23^¸ :47^» :59½^ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 35-40 6 7 7¸£ 6¹¢ 8½¢ 10¶^£ Cabrera D 124 bL 18.50 1003 H V Xtra Wild Heat119¨μ Texan Farmer124¹¢ Just Hangin Ridge124¶wdrift out,cut off foes 10
22Jun24 LS7 ft 1m¹¶ :49»¹ 1:15¸¸ 1:41»½ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 57-30 3 2¶ 2«¬ 7¸£ 7¶^ 7¸»¢ Diaz R 124 bL 10.20 1022 Foo Flighter120¹£ Texas Clubman124¸¡ Ghost Cowboy124»£ press 2w,flatten late 8
07Jun24 LS2 ft 7f¸½ :23½¾ :47^¾ 1:27»¸ 3g lMcl 7500 40-45 4 3 3¡ 2¸¡ 2¡ 1º¢ Diaz R 124 bL 2.20 1013 All Might124º¢ Devito124¶£ Alphabet Adams124¸ pr2w,edge clr late,hld 8
26May24 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :23¸» :47¸» 1:12º½ 3g lMsw 40000 39-35 1 8 7¸¢ 7»£ 6¾ 5¶¼£ Elliott C 119» bL 36.20 1032 Vino Texas Jess119¼£ Flying Caesar119¶£ Comes the Sun119º¢ stlk in,lck late rally 11
19Apr24 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ :22»¾ :45¾¾ 1:11¼¶ 3g lMsw 40000 34-44 8 6 7¼¢ 7¿ 6¿ 4¶»¢ Diaz R 124 bL 32.70 1018 Team Gormley124£ Baby of the Family124¸¢ Up Up and Away118¶¸¢ unhurried,mild bid lte 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :37.2b 5/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred a
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Sam Houston
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,500. (Includes $13,500 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $2,900 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In
2024 - 2025 or Claiming Price $10,000. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 14, 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Texas Bred
Claiming Price $12,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Pudding (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.10 Two Step Salsa - Jozi's Turn by Johannesburg, FL
Pink, White Diamond Hoop, Pink Cap

80 $10,000 Own: CSLR Racing Partners LLC
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (36-4-7-3)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (77-14-12-7) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,460 Turf: 9 1 2 3 $37,760
2024: 10 2 0 4 $29,036 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $8,400
Life: 52 13 9 15 $459,576 Distance: 23 5 4 8 $234,999

Track: 2 1 1 0 $14,220
18Jan25 Hou8 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¶ :46»» 1:05º¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 69-89 1 3 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Wethey Jr. F 123 L 4.80 Grapnel123¡ Pudding123¸¢ Take Action123¶£ vied/dueled, dead game 12
11Dec24 RP2 ft 7f»^ :22¼» :45¾½ 1:25^¶ 3g Str 10000cnd 84-80 6 4 4¸ 4¶¢ 4¸ 5º Wethey Jr. F 122 L 11.60 Our Cornerstone124¨μ Shadowless120«¬ Tigers 'n Bears118¹ chased, 4w, empty late 7
19Nov24 RP5 ft 5fº» :22º» :45¾º :58^¼ 3g Str 10000cnd 42-76 2 6 7¹¢ 7¸£ 4¹¡ 4¹¢ Wethey Jr. F 122 L 12.60 1096 Mysterious Tale122«¬ Clay's Black Opal124¸¢ Atomic Tone122¶ settled, 4w, no menace 8
16Oct24 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22½¶ :46¶¶ 1:10¿» 3g Clm 10000cnd 57-84 1 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹ Wethey Jr. F 122 L 3.70 1063 Pudding122¹ Hide the Demon122¸¡ Darylslittlediablo122¨μ duel inside, drew off 8
25Sep24 Lad8 ft u 5f¸^ :23¸^ :46»» :59¸º 3g Clm 12500cnd ---61 8 6 6¿ 5¼ 4¿ 3¸¢ Munoz S 119» L 11.00 Atras124¸¢ Cazadero124«¬ Pudding119¨μ 4w turn,belated,up 3rd 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 62/117

2
5-2 White

Just Okie (L)
Ch.g.5 Chitoz - Jazzy Music by Maclean's Music, OK
Black, White "CP", Black Cap

79 Own: Carlos A. Padilla
Trn: Owner (28-2-6-5)

IRAM V. DIEGO (68-3-8-12) 123

2025: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $185
2024: 9 3 0 2 $19,687 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $8,860
Life: 23 6 0 4 $78,538 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $4,561

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,400
03Jan25 Hou4 ft 6Kº^ :22¿¹ :46^º 1:18¼¾ 4g SOC 5000 - N 73-83 5 5 5¶¢ 5£ 2¶ 1¸ Diego I V 123 L 3.20 Just Okie123¸ Prince Rama121¶¢ In the Arch121¶¡ settled, 3w, driving 10
11Dec24 RP6 ft 7f»^ :23^¶ :46^º 1:24¿^ 3g Clm 7500 74-89 6 5 5¶¢ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¹¡ Diego I V 124 L 8.70 Just Okie124¹¡ Requisition122¸¢ Stellar Tap120¨μ rallied, 5w, drew off 8
22Nov24 RP5 ft 7f»^ :22¿¶ :46^» 1:25^½ 3g lClm 5000cnd 59-84 5 4 4¹¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 1¡ Diego I V 124 L *2.70 1257 Just Okie124¡ United Patriot124¶£ Send Off122¸¢ stalk 3w, up in time 8
10Oct24 RP7 ft 1m»^ :49¶¶ 1:13¸¸ 1:38º¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd 37-69 6 5» 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¾ 4¾¢ Diego I V 122 L 9.40 1218 Words of Wisdom122¶ Cool Memory122¹ Crooked Fellow122º¢ settled, 2w, no meance 7
12Sep24 RP10 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25¹½ :50¸º 1:33¾^ 3g Clm 30000nw4/L 74-81 4 3 5¸ 5¶£ 9¶^ 9½£ Diego I V 120 L 25.90 1197 Team Leader121¨μ Rodeo Champ120¡ Manor Born120¶wsettled, 2w, stopped 9
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 79/97 26 Dec 24 Hou 4F gd :52b 6/11

3
8-1 Blue

In the Arch (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Dialed In - Arch Almighty by Arch, KY
White, White "R" on Orange Ball, White Hoop on Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap

78 Own: Rocket Wrench Racing LLC
Trn: Tony Rengstorf (8-1-2-1)

DAVID CABRERA (68-11-9-8) 121

2025: 2 0 1 1 $4,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $720
2024: 9 2 0 0 $19,448 Off (Dirt): 9 1 3 2 $34,208
Life: 40 10 11 4 $160,158 Distance: 15 6 2 0 $57,620

Track: 2 0 1 1 $4,400
24Jan25 Hou3 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¼ :45¿¾ 1:04½¾ 4g SOC 5000 - N 46-83 6 4 7º¢ 5º¡ 3¹¡ 2¸ Sanchez O 121 bL 4.60 Prince Rama121¸ In the Arch121¶ Weird Year121º 4-5w,closed for 2nd 7
03Jan25 Hou4 ft 6Kº^ :22¿¹ :46^º 1:18¼¾ 4g SOC 5000 - N 36-77 2 10 10½ 10¼¡ 6¸¡ 3¹¢ Sanchez O 121 bL 29.90 Just Okie123¸ Prince Rama121¶¢ In the Arch121¶¡ rallied, 3w, willingly 10
30Nov24 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¼¹ :48^» 1:34^¼ 3g Str 4000cnd ---61 2 7 8¶¹ 8¶¾ 8¶¼ 8¶¹¡ Vargas J P 120 bL 7.90 Fire Sword124¸¢ Affirm Chief120¶¢ Hanks124¶¢ showed little 8
23Oct24 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¿ :45¿º :58¼¶ 3g Str 7500nw/1/9m 52-83 4 7 7¹£ 7¼ 6» 5º£ Murray E M 120 bL 14.40 Prado's Priority117¡ Hardly Able117¸ Premium120«¬ moved up, no factor 9
14Sep24 Cby6 ft 6f»¶ :21½» :45¶º 1:11º¿ 3g Clm 4000cnd 21-84 13 9 12¶¸ 9¿¡ 5¸¢ 1¶¢ Harr K 123 bL *1.00 In the Arch123¶¢ Johnny Up118º¢ Pervasive123¶ 5p,bid btwn1/8,clear 13
Workout(s): 27 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 20/35 21 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 4/58 22 Nov 24 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 13/20

4
10-1 Yellow

Pinky Ring Bling (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Too Much Bling - Formal Flyer by Early Flyer, OK
White, Gold "VOODOO" on Green Circled Purple Ball, Purple, Green and Gold Fleur de Lis Emblems, White Cap

83 Own: Jeffrey Thomas Hoffman
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (48-5-3-6)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (63-9-5-5) 123

2025: 2 1 0 0 $7,038 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 1 3 2 $30,177 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,420
Life: 38 6 8 9 $167,489 Distance: 16 1 4 5 $53,717

Track: 13 4 3 1 $91,192
02Feb25 Hou6 ft 7fº^ :23¸» :46¹½ 1:25»¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 86-89 10 4 5¡ 4£ 1«¬ 1¡ ValdezJiminez E 121 bL 2.90 Pinky Ring Bling121¡ Macho Grande123¡ United Patriot121¶£ 5-4w,battled,lasted 10
18Jan25 Hou8 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¶ :46»» 1:05º¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 59-79 11 2 5¸¡ 6¶£ 4¹¡ 4º¡ ValdezJiminez E 123 bL *2.70 Grapnel123¡ Pudding123¸¢ Take Action123¶£ 5-6w, some late inrst 12
21Dec24 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22¶º :46¹º 1:11¸^ 3g Clm 7500 45-77 9 9 9½¢ 9º£ 8¼¢ 7º£ Hernandez H 119 bL 10.30 Mongolian Bee119¶ Worth Looking119¶¢ Tiger Dad124¨μ remained back 10
07Dec24 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¹ :47¶½ 1:12^¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd 55-80 5 7 7º¡ 6» 4¼ 4½¢ Torres C A 121 bL 3.90 Afternoon Heat121¨μ Permafrost118»¡ Guided Arrow121¶¡ 4w 1/4, evenly drive 7
18Nov24 RP5 sys 7f»^ :22½¹ :45½½ 1:22¼¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 37-87 8 7 8½¡ 8¹£ 5»¡ 4»¡ Wade L 120 bL 5.90 1106 Our Cornerstone120¶¢ Mongolian Bee124¹¡ Prince Rama120£ mild rally 4w stretch 9

5
12-1 Green

Cousin Larry (L)
B.g.7 Cairo Prince - Pacific Spell by Langfuhr, KY
White, Gold "VOODOO" on Green Circled Purple Ball, Purple, Green and Gold Fleur de Lis Emblems, White Cap

82 Own: Jeffrey Thomas Hoffman
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (48-5-3-6)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (48-2-5-8) 121

2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,758 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 11 1 2 3 $33,345 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $24,748
Life: 46 5 5 6 $249,186 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,691

Track: 6 1 0 1 $16,421
02Feb25 Hou6 ft 7fº^ :23¸» :46¹½ 1:25»¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 29-84 3 9 10¿ 10¾ 6¶¡ 4¸£ Landeros C 121 L *2.10 Pinky Ring Bling121¡ Macho Grande123¡ United Patriot121¶£ inside gain,outkicked 10

Claimed by Hoffman Jeffrey Thomas from Dupy, Wanda and Steve for $5,000, Caldwell J. R. - Trainer
18Jan25 Hou7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶½ 1:14^¾ 1:44»» 4g Alw 34500nw1/x 77-82 5 5¾ 5¿ 4¾ 6º¢ 7»£ Landeros C 121 L 14.60 Edified121¸¢ Justice Department121£ Mo Saturdays123¡ mid-pack,outkickd late 8
05Jan25 Hou10 sys 6fº^ :22½º :46»¸ 1:12¹¼ 4g Alw 34500nw1/x 15-82 5 12 12¶^ 12¾ 9½¡ 4» Diaz R 121 L 13.60 Halmstad121¸¢ Kant Beat the Rock123¶¢ Copper Storm123¶¡ swung 7w,willingly 12
26Nov24 RP9 ft 6Kº^ :23^¹ :46¹½ 1:17»» 3g Clm 10000cnd 52-94 6 5 3¶ 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 2£ Diaz R 122 L 2.80 1170 Tiger Dad122£ Cousin Larry122¹£ After Five122¡ 3w, shuffled,came back 6
12Oct24 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22»¼ :45¼º 1:17¶¸ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 33-69 1 8 7º£ 8¼¢ 8¿£ 8¿ Eramia R E 124 L 5.80 1155 Lea Me Be124¶£ Bad Sneakers124¡ Laridae124£ unhurried, no threat 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :49b 5/47

6
10-1 Black

Johnny Appleseed (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Gormley - Appealing Apple by Successful Appeal, OK
Black, Turquoise and Pink Sashes, Turquoise and Pink Star Stripe on Sleeves, Black Cap

75 Own: Mindy J. Willis, Steve Bragg and John Rigney
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (36-10-2-3)

STEWART ELLIOTT (87-25-13-10) 123

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,269 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $185
2024: 11 2 2 1 $24,329 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,710
Life: 20 3 2 2 $47,340 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $17,218

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,333
24Jan25 Hou3 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¼ :45¿¾ 1:04½¾ 4g SOC 5000 - N 47-69 1 7 6º¢ 7¾ 5¼ 5½£ Elliott S 123 bL 4.30 Prince Rama121¸ In the Arch121¶ Weird Year121º wcrowded st,chckd 3/8 7
03Jan25 Hou4 ft 6Kº^ :22¿¹ :46^º 1:18¼¾ 4g SOC 5000 - N 66-74 7 4 8¸¡ 8¸¡ 7¸£ 4º£ Elliott S 123 bL 2.50 Just Okie123¸ Prince Rama121¶¢ In the Arch121¶¡ settled, 4w, no threat 10
05Dec24 RP4 ft 6f»^ :23º^ :47¼^ 1:12»^ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 43-85 3 4 5¶¢ 6¶¢ 2¶ 1¨μ Elliott S 123 bL 8.70 1235 Johnny Appleseed123¨μ County Judge119¡ Optimal Trip120»¢ 3w, bid 5w, up late 6
15Nov24 RP3 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¸ :46¶¹ 1:18¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 26-78 5 2 7º¡ 5¸ 1¡ 1¶¡ Elliott S 123 bL *.70 1208 Johnny Appleseed123¶¡ One Lst Thing119«¬ Breaking the Bank123¨μ taken back, 5w,driving 7
06Nov24 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22»¹ :45½¸ 1:11^¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 1-68 1 7 7¿ 7»£ 6»¡ 6»£ Elliott S 123 bL *1.20 1217 Passion of Joe's123¸£ County Judge119¡ Moven Van120«¬ unhurried, no threat 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 24/83 30 Nov 24 RP 4F ft :54.4b 69/69

7
15-1Orange

Take Action (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 More Than Ready - Wake Island by War Front, KY
Orange, Sam Houston logo, Orange Cap

84 $10,000 Own: Basilio Lozano
Trn: Jose Dolores Camacho (1-0-0-1)

ELIAZAR T. VERA (5-0-0-1) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,353 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $5,100
2024: 7 3 1 1 $31,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 4 1 3 $50,793 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $20,620

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,353
18Jan25 Hou8 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¶ :46»» 1:05º¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 65-83 5 5 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸£ Vera E T 123 bL 9.90 Grapnel123¡ Pudding123¸¢ Take Action123¶£ vied, rallied 5/16 12
21Jul24 Gil7 ft 6f 1:12¿½ 3g Clm 7500-c ---90 2 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1¹ Wiseman I 128 bL *.60 Take Action128¹ Mayapretty118¸¢ Witt's Taquito128¸ set pace clear in hand 10

Claimed by Lozano Basilio from Gee Family Racing LLC for $7,500, Pish Danny - Trainer
03Jul24 LS2 ft 5K¹» :22¼¾ :45¿¶ 1:04¿¼ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 63-85 1 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1¾£ Wiseman I 124 bL *.40 1138 Take Action124¾£ Cajun Warrior119¨μ Hero Time124¶ vied in,pull away late 7
14Jun24 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :22½¼ :45¾¾ 1:17¿¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 76-79 7 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¸¡ Wiseman I 124 bL *1.40 1117 Colonel Barton119¸¡ Take Action124½¡ Big Paper Daddy124¸¢ pc in,lng drv,yielded 8
19Apr24 LS4 ft 6f¹¾ :22»½ :45½¹ 1:10½¹ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L-c 76-90 6 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1» 1¾£ Hernandez H 124 bL 3.50 1149 Take Action124¾£ Blocked124¶£ Grazen Boy118¾ pc in,drw off,cnfdntly 6

Claimed by Gee Family Racing LLC from Garvey Charles for $20,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Dec 24 Hou 3F ft :38.2b 7/10

8
9-5 Pink

Prince Rama (L)
B.g.7 Expect a Lot - Dawali by Festival of Light, MN
Gold, Black "G" in Black Triangular V Panel, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

85 Own: Michael Grossman
Trn: Francisco Bravo (19-5-4-0)

OBED SANCHEZ (29-1-2-3) 123

2025: 2 1 1 0 $11,380 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $750
2024: 10 4 2 3 $42,140 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $26,982
Life: 37 10 4 9 $174,457 Distance: 17 4 1 4 $79,057

Track: 7 5 1 0 $43,880
24Jan25 Hou3 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¼ :45¿¾ 1:04½¾ 4g SOC 5000 - N 75-88 3 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL *.80 Prince Rama121¸ In the Arch121¶ Weird Year121º sent,held sway stretch 7
03Jan25 Hou4 ft 6Kº^ :22¿¹ :46^º 1:18¼¾ 4g SOC 5000 - N 81-79 6 2 3¨μ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¸ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL *2.20 Just Okie123¸ Prince Rama121¶¢ In the Arch121¶¡ 3w, led, caught 10
18Nov24 RP5 sys 7f»^ :22½¹ :45½½ 1:22¼¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 86-89 6 1 1«¬ 1¡ 3º 3º£ Wethey Jr. F 120 bhL 12.40 1176 Our Cornerstone120¶¢ Mongolian Bee124¹¡ Prince Rama120£ vied 3 wide, weakened 9
01Nov24 RP1 ft 1m»^ :47½º 1:12½¾ 1:39¶¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 78-73 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¼¡ 3¼£ Cabrera D 120 bhL 5.40 1170 R Doc124»¢ Allo Enry122¶¡ Prince Rama120¨© duel off rail weakened 8
07Sep24 RP6 ft 1B»^ :48¸¹ 1:12½¾ 1:46¸^ 3g Str 5000cnd 65-70 3 5º¡ 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 3º 4»¡ Sanchez O 120 bhL 3.20 1145 Absaroka120¶¡ Requisition124¹ Jacks Spring Break120¶ stalked, 3w, faltered 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 24 Hou 5F ft 1:03.4b 12/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-2-1-3 HOU-02/14/2025-3
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / Houston Hi-5 / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 5 (Races 4 thru 8)

4 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,000. (Includes $16,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $3,400 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three
Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 14, 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000. Texas Bred Claiming Price $30,000. Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Rainbow Smiles (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Den's Legacy - Katy Smiles by Limit Out, OK
Red, Pink Ribbon, Pink Cuffs, Red Cap

62 $25,000 Own: CATTTTS Family Racing LLC
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (26-2-0-5)

LINDEY WADE (47-5-4-4) 121

2025: 2 0 0 1 $1,299 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 16 1 4 5 $32,097 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $4,181
Life: 32 2 8 10 $64,615 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,365

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,299
25Jan25 Hou3 fm p 5f¹^ :22½¼ :46¼¸ :58¿» 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 33-63 3 11 10¾¡ 10¼¢ 9º¢ 6¼¡ Gonzalez E 121 hL 23.90 Fella's Sister121¨μ Accelerate Judy121¶£ Gray Zone121¶ woff slw,gain,flattened 11
03Jan25 Hou1 ft 5Kº^ :23»^ :47»¶ 1:07¸¼ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 13-57 4 5 5º 5¹¡ 4¸ 3¸¢ Parker D L 121 hL 4.00 British Edge121£ Lexington Diva123¶¡ Rainbow Smiles121¡ late rally, 2 wide, 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 24 Hou 3F ft :40b 11/14

2
5-1 White

Anajuliaforever (L)
B.f.4 Speightster - Glamour Lady by More Than Ready, KY
Pink, White Diamond Hoop, Pink Cap

64 $25,000 Own: George William Childs
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (36-4-7-3)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (77-14-12-7) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $804 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $6,387
2024: 4 0 1 1 $10,024 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $600
Life: 9 2 1 2 $50,838 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $46,397

Track: 1 0 0 0 $804
25Jan25 Hou3 fm p 5f¹^ :22½¼ :46¼¸ :58¿» 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 89-73 7 5 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¹ Wethey Jr. F 121 L *1.60 Fella's Sister121¨μ Accelerate Judy121¶£ Gray Zone121¶ pace,battled,yielded 11
04Dec24 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¿ :47¸¿ 1:05»½ 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L 60-70 2 1 1¸ 1¸ 2¸ 3¹ Castillo I 118 L 8.50 1053 Inari120¶£ Bluebonnet Girl118¶¢ Anajuliaforever118¹¢ set pace, weakened 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50b 11/29

3
30-1 Blue

Astern Maid (L)
B.f.4 Astern (AUS) - Maid Easy by Top Hit, OK
Black, Yellow "S", Yellow "S" on Sleeves, Black Cap

48 $25,000 Own: Silva Racing LLC
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (19-1-0-1)

LUIS M. JIMENEZ ABURTO (14-0-0-4) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $350
2024: 14 1 0 0 $8,927 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $80
Life: 20 2 0 0 $17,029 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $5,933

Track: 3 0 0 0 $300
25Jan25 Hou3 fm p 5f¹^ :22½¼ :46¼¸ :58¿» 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 73-63 11 3 6¸¢ 6¹¡ 6¹¢ 7¼£ Jimenez Aburto L M 121 bL 63.40 Fella's Sister121¨μ Accelerate Judy121¶£ Gray Zone121¶ chased 4-5w,weakened 11
03Jan25 Hou1 ft 5Kº^ :23»^ :47»¶ 1:07¸¼ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 23-45 2 3 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¹ 6½ Cabrera D 121 bL 9.00 British Edge121£ Lexington Diva123¶¡ Rainbow Smiles121¡ chased, faltered 6
Workout(s): 19 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 37/67 29 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :53.3b 89/91 21 Nov 24 RP 4F ft :49.1h 13/24

4
7-2 Yellow

Accelerate Judy (L)
B.m.5 Accelerate - Merryland Monroe by Allen's Prospect, KY
Brown, Turquoise "P", Turquoise Sleeves, Brown Cap

74 $25,000 Own: Jeffry L. and Julie Puryear
Trn: Kevin Scholl (4-1-2-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (48-5-9-6) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,680 Turf: 4 0 1 2 $12,172
2024: 8 0 0 2 $14,980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 2 6 $82,244 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $12,172

Track: 4 0 1 1 $7,652
25Jan25 Hou3 fm p 5f¹^ :22½¼ :46¼¸ :58¿» 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 82-80 9 1 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Parker D L 121 L 2.20 Fella's Sister121¨μ Accelerate Judy121¶£ Gray Zone121¶ stlk 2w,led,bested 11
04Dec24 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¿ :47¸¿ 1:05»½ 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L 33-58 5 5 5º 5» 5»¢ 5½£ Wethey Jr. F 120 L *1.40 1049 Inari120¶£ Bluebonnet Girl118¶¢ Anajuliaforever118¹¢ 3 wide turn, no threat 6
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 31/62 11 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 28/59 4 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50b 21/61 28 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 12/83

5
8-1 Green

Lookatchu (L)
B.f.3 Tapiture - Moka Latte by Uncle Mo, KY
Navy, Red "C" on White Ball, Red and Navy Chevrons on White Sleeves, White Cap

55 $25,000 Own: John L. Agnitsch
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (15-0-3-2)

DAVID CABRERA (68-11-9-8) 119

2025: 1 1 0 0 $6,180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $7,183 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $13,363 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $7,183

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,180
18Jan25 Hou2 ft 5Kº^ :23¸¸ :47»º 1:06¾¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L-c 52-69 7 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Triana Jr. A 120 L .90 Lookatchu120¶¢ Teardrop Tiara123¸¢ Highlander Honey121¶¡ well handled,won clear 7

Claimed by Agnitsch John from Brewster Clark O. for $7,500, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
06Nov24 RP3 ft 5fº» :22º¶ :46¸¼ :58¿¹ 2 k Mcl 10000 48-64 4 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ Triana Jr. A 120 3.40 1042 Lookatchu120¹ Smalltownsmokeshow118½ Say as I Say118¶ chased, 2w, driving 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Hou 3F ft :37.4b 3/10 4 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 32/61 28 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 58/83

6
10-1 Black

The Next Big Bling² (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Too Much Bling - Precious Play by Intimidator, TX
Purple, Teal Triangular V Panel, Teal and Purple Halved Sleeves, Purple Cap

63 $30,000 Own: Desra L. Schlansky and Julie L. Smoak
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (36-4-7-3)

IRAM V. DIEGO (68-3-8-12) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $451 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $12,445
2024: 9 0 1 3 $27,281 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $18,245
Life: 20 2 2 4 $54,346 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $23,845

Track: 12 1 1 1 $27,467
24Jan25 Hou5 ft 5Kº^ :22»¶ :46¶¾ 1:06¸¼ 4gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw3/L 63-65 4 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 5¸¡ Wethey Jr. F 121 L 4.10 Libbies Baby121¡ Tapitsgotapistol121£ Bacliff121¨μ chased, 3w, faltered 8
12Jan25 Hou6 gd 6fº^ :22½¿ :46¿» 1:13º¿ 4gklAlw 34500nw1/x 75-51 6 3 5¶£ 8¹ 12¿£ 12¶¹ ValdezJiminez E 121 L 16.30 Bluebonnet Girl123¡ Ooh La Da Stoops123«¬ Bling Baby121£ brief speed 3w,wknd 13
Workout(s): 8 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :39.2b 6/10 19 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 20/27 4 Dec 24 RP 4F ft :51.0h 14/24 23 Nov 24 RP 4F ft :51.1b 44/68

7
10-1Orange

Tiff With Jimmy (L)
Ch.m.5 Jimmy Creed - Quite a Ruckus by Richter Scale, ON
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves, White Cap

63 $25,000 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (84-18-15-10)

STEWART ELLIOTT (87-25-13-10) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 5 1 0 1 $23,267 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $18,400
Life: 14 2 1 4 $61,827 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22May24 Lad2 ft 6K¸^ :23^½ :46¼½ 1:18¸¸ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 71-55 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3º¡ 5¶¸¡ Asmussen E 119» fL *.40 Navagationalbeacon124½ Addi Bug121¸ I'm All Mixed Up121¸£ vied 2w, gave way 6
28Apr24 OP3 sys 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :46»¼ 1:13¸º 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 94-66 7 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ Asmussen K J 122 L 3.20 Tiff With Jimmy122¶ Weather Map122¶ Tiz Sweet Candy122¶£ pressed,3w bid,clear 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Hou 3F ft :38.4b 8/10 1 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :48.2bg 5/58 24 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 12/28 15 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 12/31

8
4-1 Pink

Factor That (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 The Factor - Sky and Sea by Latent Heat, MN
White, Orange and Yellow Sunburst over Green Emblem, Green "RL", Green Sleeves, White Cap

71 $25,000 Own: Arandelle Ranch
Trn: Tony Rengstorf (8-1-2-1)

LEANDRO D. GONCALVES (24-4-2-2) 123

2025: 1 1 0 0 $7,560 Turf: 14 2 1 4 $53,236
2024: 9 1 0 4 $36,685 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $788
Life: 16 2 2 4 $62,024 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $8,565

Track: 1 1 0 0 $7,560
18Jan25 Hou4 fm p¶¾ 5f¾^ :22º¼ :46½¸ :59»½ 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L 81-73 8 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Goncalves L D 121 fL 6.80 Factor That121¶£ Contessa's Song121¶¢ Aunt Kendra123¨μ stlk, drew clear 1/4 9
21Sep24 Cby4 fm p 1m½» :46¹¹ 1:11¸½ 1:37¹¼ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 101-69 9 6» 7¹¢ 5¡ 2¸¡ 4º Carmona S 118» L 5.30 Kookyberry124¹ Sunshine Fever123¨μ Caly Bali124£ 5w1/4,bid 2nd,outkickd 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :38.3b 19/28 4 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 11/61 29 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 26/91 22 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :50b 8/52

9
30-1 Aqua

Lady Zephyr (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Flat Out - Katabatic by Archarcharch, OK
Turquoise, Sam Houston logo, Turquoise Cap

54 $25,000 Own: Briannah McDaniel
Trn: Owner (3-0-1-2)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (56-3-8-5) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 0 $15,865 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 0 $53,026 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $20,196

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Jun24 Fmt2 ft 4f¸^ :46»½ 3gklAlw 21120cnd ---31 2 5 6¶¶ -- 6¶^ 6¶¹£ Mora G 123 L *1.50 Sexy Brown125¸ Hangxiety125£ Low Euro Cat120¸¢ fell back, outrun 6
04May24 Wrd8 ft 6f»» :22º¾ :45¿» 1:10¿^ 3gklAlw 25000cnd 82-62 2 5 1¡ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 6¾¢ Triana Jr. A 120 L *1.20 Rainbow Angel120º¢ Sweet Attitude125¨μ Sexy Brown125¸ led, duel, gave way 7
Workout(s): 19 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 3/67 5 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :39.1b 14/18

10
15-1 Purple

Gray Zone (L)
Gr/ro.m.9 Sasha's Prospect - Another Wild Thing by Wild Zone, OK
Purple, Sam Houston Logo, Purple Cap

69 $25,000 Own: V. Joan Charlton
Trn: Federico Villafranco (8-0-0-1)

RUDY GUERRA (41-1-3-3) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,474 Turf: 34 2 4 7 $72,481
2024: 8 0 0 3 $7,840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 2 4 7 $73,733 Distance: 28 2 3 7 $65,783

Track: 11 1 1 3 $27,353
25Jan25 Hou3 fm p 5f¹^ :22½¼ :46¼¸ :58¿» 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 59-75 1 9 8º¡ 7º¡ 5¸£ 3¸ Guerra R 121 bL 10.40 Fella's Sister121¨μ Accelerate Judy121¶£ Gray Zone121¶ ins-2w,closed well 11
12Oct24 RP9 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25¸¼ :49¶¹ 1:31¹¾ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 43-60 7 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 7½¢ 7¶^¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 15.60 1016 Maybe Dolcie120¶¢ Glory O124¶¡ Miz Rithym120¶£ chased, 2w, stopped 7
Workout(s): 5 Dec 24 RP 4F ft :52.2b 23/26

11
20-1 Gray

Leone (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Tapizar - Terrifee by Menifee, KY
Black, Royal Blue Circled White Golf Ball, Royal Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Black Cap

64 $25,000 Own: Darrin L. Paul
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (36-10-2-3)

OBED SANCHEZ (29-1-2-3) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 9 2 0 1 $25,732
2024: 8 2 0 0 $21,926 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $600
Life: 12 2 0 1 $26,642 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $24,651

Track: 5 0 0 1 $5,087
25Jan25 Hou3 fm p 5f¹^ :22½¼ :46¼¸ :58¿» 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 75-61 6 6 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 8½¢ Sanchez O 121 L 8.20 Fella's Sister121¨μ Accelerate Judy121¶£ Gray Zone121¶ btwn 2w,gave way 11
24Aug24 RP2 fm p 5fº^ :22¹¿ :46¸^ :58¼º 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L/x 55-59 1 6 6º 4º 5¹ 6¼¡ Sanchez O 120 L *2.90 1276 Marquette Warrior118¸¢ Classy Edge118¶¡ Gray Zone120¨μ saved ground,no menace 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02b 8/18 12 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 18/117 3 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :36.3b 3/10

12
9-2 Lime

Magnolia Avenue (L)
B.f.4 Tapiture - Quicaria by Unbridled's Song, LA
Navy, Pink Crown over Pink Circled "C", Pink "C" and Flowers on Sleeves, Navy Cap

72 $25,000 Own: Pat Heinsen, Kevin Knuckley, Michael Lynn Clary and
Trn: Jaylan Renay Clary (17-0-1-5)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (63-9-5-5) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 1 2 4 $78,929 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 3 $40,241
Life: 17 2 3 5 $111,811 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $11,705
27Dec24 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :23¾º :47¿½ 1:34¸¾ 3gklStk - Rosewater - 100k 28-53 4 10 10½¢ 10¶¿ 10¶½ 10¶¿¡ Wiseman I 119 bL 22.50 Miss Priority121¨μ Nodah121¸¡ Wonderrand119¶¢ trailed 10
15Nov24 RP8 ft 6f»^ :21½¼ :44¾¶ 1:10¶½ 3gk Alw 36000nw3/L 31-71 6 6 6¶^ 6º£ 6¶^ 6½£ Wiseman I 119 bfL 4.40 947 Stone Cold Lover120¡ Letta's Legacy116¹£ Copper Em120£ trailed, outrun, 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :50b 24/58 25 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 31/74 19 Dec 24 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Sam Houston
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Includes $32,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $1,320 FROM ATBOIA)(Plus $7,000 from the TTA Event Fund) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight, 122 Lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Famous Tutt² (L1)
B.g.3 Highway to Fame - Queen Tutt by Archarcharch, TX
Orange, Black Trimmed White "AJ", Black Blocks on White Sleeves, Orange Cap

0.00 Own: A. J. Foyt, Jr.
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (84-18-15-10)

STEWART ELLIOTT (87-25-13-10) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 75/97 a26 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :48.1bg 1/50 19 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49.1bg 10/67 12 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :52.2b 99/117

2
5-1 White

Cheating Heart² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Yoshida (JPN) - You Cheated by Colonel John, TX
Red, Black "CAPP" on White Diamonds, Black Hoops on Gray Sleeves, Red Cap

55 Own: Glen Robertson
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (18-2-5-1)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (56-3-8-5) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
24Jan25 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :23¶» :46¾½ 1:12¼¿ 3 lMsw 33000 40-55 12 6 9¹ 10º¡ 10¼£ 8¶^¢ Gonzalez E 122 L 34.30 Dr Skyscraper122¶ Colonel Yorke122¨μ Golden Grit122¹¡ 3-5w,no response 14
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49.4bg 20/59 5 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49bg 4/86 4 Dec 24 Zia 4F ft :47.3b 9/31 26 Nov 24 Zia 4F ft :47.0b 3/23

3
7-2 Blue

Roman Eagle² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Eagle - Gliding On Air by Honor Glide, TX
Red, Yellow Sash, Yellow Hoops on Sleeves, Red Cap

55 Own: Carol Rigali
Trn: Austin Gustafson (34-6-4-6)

RENE DIAZ (46-4-8-3) 122

2025: 2 0 0 1 $5,319 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $4,452 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $9,771 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,319
24Jan25 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :23¶» :46¾½ 1:12¼¿ 3 lMsw 33000 58-62 13 1 3¨μ 2«¬ 3¹ 5½¢ Diaz R 122 bL 26.80 Dr Skyscraper122¶ Colonel Yorke122¨μ Golden Grit122¹¡ pressed 3w,faded 14
04Jan25 Hou3 ft 5Kº^ :22¼½ :47^¸ 1:06½¾ 3 lMsw 40000 63-57 1 3 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2º 3» Diaz R 122 bL 6.10 Famous Highway122¹¢ Hi Plains Hunk122¶£ Roman Eagle122«¬ wbump start,rail,willng 9
22Nov24 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22»¶ :46½¶ 1:04¿¾ 2 Msw 34000 69-51 3 2 2«¬ 3¡ 3»¡ 3¿ Cabrera D 118 b 21.90 999 Ruggles120½¡ Box a Rocks118¶¡ Roman Eagle118» duel inside, weakened, 8
10Oct24 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¼¾ :46^¾ 1:11¶¶ 2 Mcl 30000 39-42 4 4 4¸ 5» 5¶¶ 5¶»£ Manrrique F J 118 b 30.90 986 Medicine Dog118¿ Road to Eldorado118¶¡ Land Speed118¶¢ settled, no menace 9
Workout(s): 19 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :37.1b 2/20 29 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :49b 7/91 21 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 31/58 16 Nov 24 RP 4F ft :51.4hg 35/48

4
10-1 Yellow

Charlie Dont Surf² (L1)
B.g.3 Cinco Charlie - Bad Moon Rising by Malibu Moon, TX
Burgundy, White "REBEL STABLES", White Racehorse Head, Burgundy Stripe on White Slvs, White Cap

0.00 Own: Rebel Stables LLC
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (61-6-5-8)

ALFREDO TRIANA JR. (49-5-9-7) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :49b 11/58 17 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :47.4bg 2/47 11 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49.2bg 13/59 29 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 68/91

5
20-1 Green

Otherbrotherdaryl² (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Bradester - Seven Violets by Four Sevens, TX
White, Blue Dots, White Hoops on Blue Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 Own: Darrell W. Bravenec
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (15-0-3-2)

LUIS M. JIMENEZ ABURTO (14-0-0-4) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49.2bg 12/74 5 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :52.1bg 73/86

6
6-1 Black

Hi Plains Hunk² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 The Hunk - Seventh Tee by To Honor and Serve, TX
Navy, Red Trimmed Black "R", Red Trimmed Silver Star Stripe, Navy Cap

38 Own: Lyndon Read
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (36-5-7-4)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (77-14-12-7) 122

2025: 2 0 1 0 $8,020 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,015 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,015
Life: 3 0 1 0 $9,035 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,015

Track: 2 0 1 0 $8,020
24Jan25 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :23¶» :46¾½ 1:12¼¿ 3 lMsw 33000 54-53 4 5 5£ 6¶¡ 9¼¡ 10¶¶ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 11.80 Dr Skyscraper122¶ Colonel Yorke122¨μ Golden Grit122¹¡ btwn 2w,shifted out 14
04Jan25 Hou3 ft 5Kº^ :22¼½ :47^¸ 1:06½¾ 3 lMsw 40000 48-62 8 9 8¹£ 6¸¡ 3º 2¹¢ Alvarez J L 122 bL 17.80 Famous Highway122¹¢ Hi Plains Hunk122¶£ Roman Eagle122«¬ wide turn, rallied 9
18Nov24 RP2 sys 6Kº^ :22¹º :46¼¹ 1:20¿¸ 2 Msw 34000 77--- 1 4 2¡ 4¸¡ 5¶¼ 5¹¸ Wethey Jr. F 119 b 5.80 1102 Blue Angel118«¬ Mr Jaws118¹ Rocky Rock It118¸¢ vied inside, stopped, 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 25/46 16 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 4/16 28 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 8/83 14 Dec 24 RP 4F ft :50.3h 8/19

7
10-1Orange

Last Affair²
Gr/ro.g.3 Redeemed - Surprise Affair by Too Much Bling, TX
Light Blue and Blue Halves, Light Blue and Blue Halved Sleeves, Blue Cap

37 Own: Century Acres Farm
Trn: Tina Rena Hurley (10-2-1-0)

RUDY GUERRA (41-1-3-3) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
01Feb25 Hou6 ft 5Kº^ :22^¼ :46¹¹ 1:06^¶ 35 lMsw 33000 36-37 4 8 8¾¢ 7» 8¾ 8¶»¡ Guerra R 119 b 5.80 Coalcowboy119¡ The Devil's Bet123¸¢ Berry Mischievous119¹ woff slow,5-6w to str 9
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49bg 7/74 a18 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:01b 1/18 12 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 49/117 3 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50b 16/48

8
15-1 Pink

Hashtagmakithappen² (L)
B.g.3 Competitive Edge - Fika by Union Rags, TX
White, White "JRC" on Red star, Red Cuffs on Sleeves, White Cap

27 Own: J. R. Caldwell and Theresa Treloar
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (61-6-5-8)

CHRIS LANDEROS (54-6-4-8) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $648 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,836 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,736
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,484 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $648
18Jan25 Hou5 ft 5Kº^ :23¸¸ :48»½ 1:07¿¹ 35 lMcl 10000 (10-7.5) 17-40 5 6 7»¢ 7º¡ 5½¡ 4»£ Landeros C 118 L 8.40 Freeway118º£ Connor Talkstrash123¡ Sir Lancelot Ridge123¡ lagged, some late gain 7
28Jun24 LS4 ft 5f¹» :22¾¶ :46¼¼ :58¿¾ 2 lMsw 40000 30-9 7 5 7º 6¹¢ 10¶» 10¸»¡ Landeros C 120 L 11.90 1030 Essay121¸¢ Texas Creed120½ Brushy Bill120º chs 4w,flatten late 10
01Jun24 LS7 sys 5f¹» :22»¶ :46½^ :59¼¿ 2 jStk - TXStStAvgB - 94k 63-31 1 4 4¸ 4£ 7¿ 5¶»£ Diaz R 118 L 5.40 1031 Ring Seeker118¶^¢ Rockets Red Flair118¨μ Competitive Shock118¹ chs in,lack late rally 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 5/27 3 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:04b 26/30 22 Dec 24 Hou 5F ft 1:03.4bg 12/19 13 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :53.2b 11/13

9
10-1 Aqua

Notime Formischief² (O)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Tiz Mischief - Snippets of Time by Wando, TX
White, Red "HELL ON HEELS" in Red Framed Black Horseshoe, Black Diamond Stripe on Red Slvs, White Cap

41 Own: Solitude Thoroughbreds
Trn: Brandon Jenkins (6-0-0-0)

MARIO FUENTES (29-3-1-2) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,097
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,097 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,197 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
24Jan25 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :23¶» :46¾½ 1:12¼¿ 3 lMsw 33000 39-43 7 9 10¹ 14¿ 13¿¢ 13¶»£ Guerra R 122 bL 50.90 Dr Skyscraper122¶ Colonel Yorke122¨μ Golden Grit122¹¡ took back,no factor 14
14Nov24 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :24º¼ :50¶¾ 1:34¹¾ 2 Msw 34000 4-45 7 7 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 5¾¡ 5¶¸¢ Barandela S 120 82.20 Kentucky Dreamin118¸¡ Old Boys Club119¸¢ Stormy At Midnight118¸¢ unhurried, no threat 8
23Oct24 RP5 fm p 7Kº^ :23¿¶ :49»¶ 1:33¶º 2 Msw 34000 51-35 8 3 5º¡ 4¶¢ 7¶¹ 7¶»¢ Barandela S 120 91.20 1063 Old Boys Club119¨© Roustabout118«¬ Stormy At Midnight118¼ stalked, 3w, faltered 11
Workout(s): a6 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :47.4bg 1/15 30 Jan 25 Hou 4F sy :50.3b 11/18 17 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 16/47 11 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :38.4b 13/18

10
20-1 Purple

Grind Jim² (L1)
B.g.3 Ghurair - Bumfoojalum by Grindstone, TX
White, Blue Dots, White Hoops on Blue Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 Own: Darrell W. Bravenec
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (15-0-3-2)

SANTOS RIVERA (17-0-1-3) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49.1bg 11/74 5 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :52.1bg 73/86

11
9-2 Gray

He Is Heaven Sent² (L)
Ch.c.3 Competitive Edge - The Devil Is Mine by Devil His Due, TX
Navy, Pink Crown over Pink Circled "C", Pink "C" and Flowers on Sleeves, Navy Cap

60 Own: Erma Cobb and Kaden Michael Clary
Trn: Jaylan Renay Clary (17-0-1-5)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (48-2-5-8) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,105 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,012 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $4,117 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,105
24Jan25 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :23¶» :46¾½ 1:12¼¿ 3 lMsw 33000 5-67 1 14 14¾ 12»¡ 7»¡ 4º£ Wiseman I 122 bL 39.90 Dr Skyscraper122¶ Colonel Yorke122¨μ Golden Grit122¹¡ woff slow,gaining 14
03Jan25 Hou5 ft 5Kº^ :22½^ :46½½ 1:05¾¸ 3 lMsw 40000 41-63 7 8 10º¡ 8¹¡ 7½£ 5¾¡ Worrie A S 122 bL 17.20 Tom Sawyer122¸ Dr Skyscraper122¸¢ Colonel Yorke122¶¢ 3w, turn, mild gain 12
06Dec24 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22¼¸ :46¼¹ 1:12¹^ 2 Msw 34000 39-52 6 4 6¼¢ 6¿¡ 5¶^ 5¶» Wiseman I 119 11.00 Frozentap119º¢ Rocky Rock It118º£ Exhilaration118¸¢ rallied, 2w, no threat 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 28/47 27 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 20/35 27 Nov 24 RP 4F ft :52.2b 12/14 20 Nov 24 RP 4F ft :50.0h 15/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equipment Change: Last Affair will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-11-2-1 HOU-02/14/2025-5

SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,500. (Includes $9,500 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $2,100 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year
Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 14, 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Texas Bred Claiming Price $10,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Mia Is Short (L)
Ch.f.4 Lewis Michael - Summer Nights by Siberian Summer, OK
Black, Yellow "S", Yellow "S" on Sleeves, Black Cap

53 $7,500 Own: Silva Racing LLC
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (19-1-0-1)

SANTOS RIVERA (17-0-1-3) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $350
2024: 11 1 3 1 $18,784 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,292
Life: 13 1 3 1 $19,266 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $364
18Jan25 Hou4 fm p¶¾ 5f¾^ :22º¼ :46½¸ :59»½ 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L 71-49 7 3 7¶¡ 8»£ 8¼£ 8¿¢ Triana Jr. A 123 bL 6.50 Factor That121¶£ Contessa's Song121¶¢ Aunt Kendra123¨μ 4w, no menace 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 6/117

2
20-1 White

Anna Up (L)
B.f.4 Fast Anna - Pop By by City Zip, KY
Green, Purple Diamond Framed "D", White Framed Purple Diamonds on Slvs, Green Cap

44 $7,500 Own: Colleen Davidson and Martin Riley
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (35-1-6-6)

ALFREDO TRIANA JR. (49-5-9-7) 121

2025: 2 0 0 1 $1,222 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 12 0 3 2 $13,628 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,207
Life: 19 1 4 3 $25,220 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $654

Track: 5 0 1 1 $4,516
02Feb25 Hou5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¼ 1:14¾^ 1:46º¸ 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L 70-32 2 3¨μ 3¶ 5¸¡ 8½¢ 9¸¸¢ Triana Jr. A 121 bL 9.60 Gypsan121¶ Perceptive121¶£ Capetown Candy121¶£ stalk inside,empty 10
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:03.4b 15/19 29 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 28/91

3
15-1 Blue

Springtime Moon (L)
B.f.3 Vekoma - Christina's Comet by Successful Appeal, KY
Black, Gold Diamond, Black and Gold Diagonally Quartered Sleeves, Black Cap

27 $7,500 Own: Ackerley Brothers Farm
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (84-18-15-10)

SIMON CAMACHO-BENITEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 1 1 0 0 $5,940 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 1 $9,195 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $5,940
Life: 5 1 1 1 $15,135 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,983

Track: 1 1 0 0 $5,940
26Jan25 Hou2 mys 5Kº^ :22½º :47¹¼ 1:07¼^ 35k Mcl 7500 52-60 3 4 5¹ 4¸ 3¡ 1¶¡ Elliott S 119 L 2.80 Springtime Moon119¶¡ She's a Bond Too123¹ Just Plain Bad123¸¡ asked 4w,edged clear 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Lad 4F ft :51.4b 11/11 15 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :51.4b 23/31 30 Dec 24 Hou 3F ft :38.2b 9/17 22 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :50b 8/52

4
12-1 Yellow

Youneedtocalmdown (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Ordained - Natalie Paige by In Excess (IRE), OK
Black, Silver Framed Red Cross, Black and Red Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

28 $7,500 Own: Steve F. Williams
Trn: Owner (19-1-0-1)

LINDEY WADE (47-5-4-4) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 1 1 $11,745 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $9,450
Life: 24 1 2 1 $18,054 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $402

Track: 3 0 0 0 $300
07Dec24 RP1 ft 1m»^ :50^º 1:16¶» 1:43º¹ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 45-42 2 4¸ 1¹ 1¶ 3¼ 4½ Wiseman I 119 bfL 33.80 Wrinkle Road118¶¢ Right Cider122º Cole Trickle119¶£ wbroke awkward, rush 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 16/27 26 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 29/50 15 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 21/31 23 Nov 24 RP 4F ft :53.2h 64/68

5
9-2 Green

Miz Rithym (L)
B.f.4 Algorithms - Mizoes Ready by More Than Ready, OK
Red, White Diamond Framed "B", White Hoops on Sleeves, Red Cap

61 $7,500 Own: David and Tammie Bay
Trn: Scott E. Young (25-3-2-2)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (77-14-12-7) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $951 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $12,338
2024: 14 1 3 2 $35,136 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $474
Life: 16 1 3 2 $36,087 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,166

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,051
26Jan25 Hou4 mysu 1Bº^ :50¸¼ 1:16^¾ 1:49¹¾ 4gk Clm 25000nw2/L 76-56 7 3¨μ 2¡ 2¡ 4¿ 5¶»£ Wethey Jr. F 121 L 18.60 Contrabbanda121£ Boltoro121¾¡ Charluche123¸£ trckd 4-3w,gave way 7

6
5-2 Black

Teardrop Tiara (L)
B.f.4 Upstart - Bode On Tap by Bodemeister, KY
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves, White Cap

60 $7,500 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (84-18-15-10)

STEWART ELLIOTT (87-25-13-10) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,060 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 0 $15,446 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,300
Life: 8 1 2 0 $18,506 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,060
18Jan25 Hou2 ft 5Kº^ :23¸¸ :47»º 1:06¾¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 51-66 4 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Elliott S 123 bL *.90 Lookatchu120¶¢ Teardrop Tiara123¸¢ Highlander Honey121¶¡ dueled, held place 7
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :39.1b 24/28 4 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50b 21/61 28 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :52.3b 72/83 12 Dec 24 OP 3F ft :38.1b 4/8

7
30-1Orange

Gold Boom (L)
B.f.3 Goldencents - Megalicious by Songandaprayer, AR
Light Blue, Light Blue "S" on Orange Ball, Light Blue Hoops on Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap

25 $7,500 Own: Sarah Davidson, Carlton Blake Sanders and Colton Sa
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (26-2-0-5)

LUIS M. JIMENEZ ABURTO (14-0-0-4) 117

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2024: 6 1 0 0 $12,339 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $85
Life: 7 1 0 0 $12,339 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¼ :46¼½ :59¹¹ 3 k Clm 20000nw2/L 16-17 2 5 7¾¡ 7¶¶ 7¶º 6¸¹ Santiago E 115» bhL 42.40 Smlltownsmokeshow119¼¡ Millie's Stardust119»¡ Miss Cheese Bread117»¡ no spd, no factor 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 33/58 18 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 51/62

8
8-1 Pink

Secret Verse (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Code West - Southern Equity by After Market, OK
White, Black and Blue "F5", Black Stripes on Blue Sleeves, White Cap

49 $7,500 Own: Farmers Fillies Racing and Dupy, Steve
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (61-6-5-8)

CHRIS LANDEROS (54-6-4-8) 117

2025: 1 0 0 0 $618 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 1 2 $42,974 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 9 1 1 2 $43,592 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $618
18Jan25 Hou2 ft 5Kº^ :23¸¸ :47»º 1:06¾¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 41-57 6 1 3¶¡ 4¶£ 3¹ 4» Landeros C 118 bL 10.00 Lookatchu120¶¢ Teardrop Tiara123¸¢ Highlander Honey121¶¡ trkd 2p,passed for 3rd 7
Workout(s): 8 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:05.4b 9/13 30 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :52.4b 45/52

9
10-1 Aqua

Misty Mood (L)
B.f.4 Hightail - Ocean Spray Too by Mr. Greeley, KY
Light Blue, Brown "R", Brown Hoop, Brown Hoop on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

56 $7,500 Own: Cres Ran LLC
Trn: Kari Craddock (13-3-2-2)

LEANDRO D. GONCALVES (24-4-2-2) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $285
2024: 8 1 0 1 $12,709 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 1 $13,409 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $10,130

Track: 2 0 0 0 $700
02Feb25 Hou5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¼ 1:14¾^ 1:46º¸ 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L 69-61 10 8º£ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 4º¡ Goncalves L D 123 bL 10.90 Gypsan121¶ Perceptive121¶£ Capetown Candy121¶£ bid 3w,battled,yielded 10
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/19 27 Dec 24 Hou 5F ft 1:04.4b 13/14 30 Nov 24 RP 4F ft :50.1h 23/69

10
20-1 Purple

Solecita² (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Liaison - Dubaidora by E Dubai, TX
Purple, Sam Houston Logo, Purple Cap

39 $10,000 Own: Jose A. Hernandez and Susana Zarate
Trn: Jesse Sauceda (8-1-0-0)

MARIO FUENTES (29-3-1-2) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,391
2024: 10 1 0 0 $11,301 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $300
Life: 12 1 0 0 $12,391 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 0 $2,785
02Feb25 Hou5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¼ 1:14¾^ 1:46º¸ 4gk Clm 10000nw2/L 66-18 1 4¶¢ 8¹£ 9¶^ 10¶¶ 10¹¶ Meche C 116» ofL 70.00 Gypsan121¶ Perceptive121¶£ Capetown Candy121¶£ tracked inside,tired 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 24 Ded 5F ft 1:06bg 11/13 6 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :51b 23/49

11
50-1 Gray

Flatter Me Zen (L)
B.m.6 Flat Out - Great Lady Zen by Grazen, KY
Gray, Sam Houston Logo, Gray Cap

36 $7,500 Own: Russell G. Childs
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-0)

COLE MECHE (6-0-0-0) 116»

2025: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $130
2024: 8 0 0 1 $3,965 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,058
Life: 19 1 0 3 $14,629 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $798

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
02Feb25 Hou5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¼ 1:14¾^ 1:46º¸ 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L 64-33 4 9¼£ 9»¢ 8» 9¾¢ 8¸¸ Wiseman I 121 oL 79.70 Gypsan121¶ Perceptive121¶£ Capetown Candy121¶£woff slow,chsd 4w,tired 10
Workout(s): 8 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 35/36 27 Dec 24 Hou 3F ft :40b 11/14

12
7-2 Lime

Kooky (L1)
Ch.f.3 Atta Boy Roy - Council Rules by Council Member, OK
Black, Yellow "S", Yellow "S" on Sleeves, Black Cap

44 $7,500 Own: Silva Racing LLC
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (19-1-0-1)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (49-13-8-8) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 1 $16,111 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $16,111 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec24 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22º¼ :46»¹ 1:13¼º 2 k Clm 25000nw2/L 76-47 6 3 4£ 3¶ 3¹¡ 3¼¡ Alvarez J L 118 6.20 Shopping Accident119»¡ Running Commentary118¶ Kooky118º chased, 3w, empty late 7
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :51b 70/97 19 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 54/67 12 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :53.1b 110/117 7 Dec 24 RP 4F ft :53.0h 53/57

13
30-1 Brown

Auto Be a Star (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Starship - Auto Be a Promise by Promissory, OK
Brown, Sam Houston Logo, Brown Cap

41 $7,500 Own: Carl D. Turnbow
Trn: Scott E. Young (25-3-2-2)

DAVID CABRERA (68-11-9-8) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 1 $17,460 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $80
Life: 7 1 0 1 $17,560 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $14,172

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
18Jan25 Hou2 ft 5Kº^ :23¸¸ :47»º 1:06¾¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 38-40 2 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 4º 7¶¸ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL 56.10 Lookatchu120¶¢ Teardrop Tiara123¸¢ Highlander Honey121¶¡ loomed,lugged in str 7
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :50b 42/97 30 Nov 24 RP 4F ft :49.1h 11/69
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred a
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8)

7 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Includes $15,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $3,200 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year
Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 14, 2024 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000. Texas Bred Claiming Price $30,000. Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Pink Solitaire (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Excaper - Julie's Memory by Etesaal, OK
Navy, Gold Epaulets, Navy Cap

62 $25,000 Own: Richard P. Chandler
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (36-10-2-3)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (56-3-8-5) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $756 Turf: 13 1 0 0 $27,022
2024: 9 1 0 0 $23,117 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 0 0 $27,269 Distance: 8 1 0 0 $22,836

Track: 5 1 0 0 $22,462
18Jan25 Hou4 fm p¶¾ 5f¾^ :22º¼ :46½¸ :59»½ 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L 73-65 6 1 4¶¢ 5¸£ 5¹ 4¹¢ Gonzalez E 121 bL 3.80 Factor That121¶£ Contessa's Song121¶¢ Aunt Kendra123¨μ 3-4w trip, mild gain 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:03b 23/37 13 Dec 24 RP 5F ft 1:03h 6/11

2
15-1 White

Over the Clouds² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Cloud Computing - Over the Edge by Thunder Gulch, TX
Red, Blue "JDK", Red Hoops on Blue Sleeves, Red Cap

64 $30,000 Own: Katie Hayes
Trn: Matt Hebert (11-2-0-2)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (49-13-8-8) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $10,200
2024: 4 1 2 0 $17,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 0 $17,340 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $11,340

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
18Jan25 Hou4 fm p¶¾ 5f¾^ :22º¼ :46½¸ :59»½ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 80-53 3 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 7½£ Diego I V 123 L 3.30 Factor That121¶£ Contessa's Song121¶¢ Aunt Kendra123¨μ pace, gave way 1/4 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 13/59 4 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 51/61

3
7-2 Blue

Bling It to Me² (L)
B.f.4 Too Much Bling - Libbies Mission by Global Mission, TX
Blue, Sam Houston Logo, Blue Cap

69 $30,000 Own: Jerry D. Chapman
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (48-5-3-6)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (63-9-5-5) 121

2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,840 Turf: 4 0 1 2 $17,406
2024: 5 1 1 2 $41,640 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 7 1 1 3 $45,480 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $17,406

Track: 4 1 0 2 $31,814
31Jan25 Hou5 fm p¶¾ 5f½^ :21¸¹ :45¿^ :58º¿ 3gklAlw 34500nw1/x 97-83 2 10 6»¡ 5º 3¶ 3¹ ValdezJiminez E 121 fL 7.40 On Wing121¸£ Phunk121¨μ Bling It to Me121£ whard load, broke slow 10
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 11/61 28 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 5/83 20 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 23/47 6 Dec 24 RP 4F ft :51.4h 21/27

4
8-1 Yellow

Pate (L)
Ch.m.5 Super Saver - Ready Reply by More Than Ready, VA
White, Black Hawk, Black Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, White Cap

71 $25,000 Own: Black Hawk Stable (James Rogers)
Trn: Austin Gustafson (34-6-4-6)

FREDDY J. MANRRIQUE (23-3-4-3) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 0 $12,301 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 0 $49,062
Life: 13 1 4 0 $150,033 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,815

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov24 CD5 my 1mº^ :46½» 1:11¸¿ 1:37¸» 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L-c 71-66 4 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹ 5¼¡ 5¶¹ Geroux F 121 bL *2.34 Princess Kalamoh118¼¢ Boltoro121¶£ Tres Chic121¡ ins winner,wknd 5/16 8

Claimed by Gustafson Austin from Agave Racing Stable and Living The Dream Stables, LLC for $16,000, Lovell Michelle - Trainer
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :53.4b 95/97 26 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 42/50 11 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :49b 10/59 4 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :51b 45/61

5
30-1 Green

Mirage Code (L)
B.f.4 Desert Code - Lady Deputy by Comic Strip, CA
Green, Sam Houston Logo, Green Cap

43 $25,000 Own: Russell G. Childs
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (48-5-9-6) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $378 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $828
2024: 12 1 1 1 $13,028 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 1 3 2 $23,536 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $7,238

Track: 1 0 0 0 $378
18Jan25 Hou4 fm p¶¾ 5f¾^ :22º¼ :46½¸ :59»½ 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L 54-61 5 8 8º 7º¢ 7º¢ 5º¡ Worrie A S 121 L 31.10 Factor That121¶£ Contessa's Song121¶¢ Aunt Kendra123¨μ 5 wide rally too late 9
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 30/61 28 Dec 24 Hou 3F ft :39b 8/15

6
5-1 Black

Contessa's Song (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Street Sense - Bev's Summer Song by Birdstone, KY
Pink, White Diamond Hoop, Pink Cap

59 $25,000 Own: CSLR Racing Partners LLC
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (36-4-7-3)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (77-14-12-7) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,520 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $3,045
2024: 6 0 0 3 $9,638 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 3 $38,443 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,045

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,520
18Jan25 Hou4 fm p¶¾ 5f¾^ :22º¼ :46½¸ :59»½ 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L 72-69 2 5 5¶¢ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶£ Wethey Jr. F 121 L *2.70 Factor That121¶£ Contessa's Song121¶¢ Aunt Kendra123¨μ bid 1/4, kept on 2nd 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 36/46 8 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 30/36

7
9-2 Orange

Strike the Bell (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Goldencents - Striking Bella by Smart Strike, MD
Red, Red "T/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves, Red Cap

62 $25,000 Own: Terry Eoff and Clint Eoff
Trn: Terry Eoff (25-3-2-5)

DAVID CABRERA (68-11-9-8) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $21,685
2024: 5 1 0 0 $23,671 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,086
Life: 7 1 0 0 $23,871 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 0 $20,795
31Jan25 Hou8 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :48»º 1:13¿º 1:40¸½ 4gk Alw 34500nw1/x 95-59 1 4£ 6¶£ 5¸¡ 8»£ 7¶º£ Cabrera D 121 fL 6.90 Kentucky Angel121£ Get Ready Gal121¶£ Blueberry Eyes123º trckd inside,faltered 9
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 31/74 29 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 14/91 15 Dec 24 Hou 4F hy :53b 12/17 4 Dec 24 RP 4F ft :49.4h 6/24

8
50-1 Pink

Queen of Thunder² (L1)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Drums of Thunder - Abbie Maria by Uncle Abbie, TX
Pink, Sam Houston Logo, Pink Cap

35 $30,000 Own: Gina Kutach and Tony Ramirez
Trn: Saul Ramirez, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL BENAVIDES (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $10,831 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $790
11Aug24 Gil9 ft 4f :44»º 3g lClm 5000 ---39 5 4 9»£ -- 9¶^ 9¶¼¡ Vital H 123 b 16.40 My Little Prince128¨μ Play Rule128½£ Don't Blame Dexter128¡ trailed throughout 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Lad 4F ft :53b 25/25

9
15-1 Aqua

Prairie Brat (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Twice as Bad - Blue Prairie by Bent Tree, KS
Black, White "CP", Black Cap

53 $25,000 Own: Patricia Weelborg
Trn: Carlos A. Padilla (28-2-6-5)

IRAM V. DIEGO (68-3-8-12) 119

2025: 2 1 0 1 $6,987 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,287
Life: 2 1 0 1 $6,987 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $6,987
01Feb25 Hou4 ft 5Kº^ :22¹^ :46¾¾ 1:07¼¶ 3 k Mcl 7500 80-51 3 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸£ Diego I V 122 L *1.80 Prairie Brat122¸£ Miss Mavis122¶£ Pebbles B Awesome122¶£ prssd 2w,geared down 10
Workout(s): 28 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :50.4bg 42/83 12 Dec 24 RP 4F ft :49.1hg 2/20 23 Nov 24 RP 3F ft :36.4h 2/15

10
6-1 Purple

Ok by Me (L)
B.f.3 Laoban - I B Ok by Animal Kingdom, NC
Teal, Teal Race Horse Emblem on Pink Diamond, Teal Diamond Stripe on Pink Slvs, Teal Cap

55 $25,000 Own: Michael G. Marks
Trn: Robert A. Werneth (7-3-1-0)

MARIO FUENTES (29-3-1-2) 119

2025: 1 1 0 0 $7,020 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $8,200
2024: 5 0 0 1 $9,860 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $8,020
Life: 6 1 0 1 $16,880 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 1 1 0 0 $7,020
10Jan25 Hou5 gd 5Kº^ :22»¸ :47º^ 1:07½¸ 3 k Mcl 15000 67-68 3 6 4¹¡ 3¸ 2¡ 1¨© Fuentes M 122 bL 7.60 Ok by Me122¨© Run Judy Run122»£ Prairie Brat122¼ trkd,bid3/8,led,lasted 8
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Hou 3F ft :37.3b 12/35 25 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :51b 50/74 5 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :51b 49/86 29 Dec 24 Hou 3F ft :38.1b 16/27

11
10-1 Gray

Aunt Kendra (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Black Bear - Aunt Sissy by National Saint, OK
Gray, Sam Houston Logo, Gray Cap

57 $25,000 Own: KW Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Briannah McDaniel (3-0-1-2)

LEANDRO D. GONCALVES (24-4-2-2) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,386 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,386
2024: 13 1 4 2 $24,399 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,539
Life: 14 1 4 3 $25,785 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,386

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,486
18Jan25 Hou4 fm p¶¾ 5f¾^ :22º¼ :46½¸ :59»½ 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L 72-65 1 7 6¶¡ 6¹¢ 4¸ 3¹ Cabrera D 123 bL 6.50 Factor That121¶£ Contessa's Song121¶¢ Aunt Kendra123¨μ mid-pack,rail,no match 9
Workout(s): 5 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :38b 3/18

12
8-1 Lime

Royal Liaison (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Liaison - Betty the Queen by Warrior's Reward, OK
Blue, White "TC", White Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

64 $25,000 Own: Tim Cook
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (61-6-5-8)

CHRIS LANDEROS (54-6-4-8) 123

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,749 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 10 1 3 1 $40,877 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,849
Life: 11 1 3 2 $42,626 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 1 $8,429
12Jan25 Hou2 gd 7fº^ :24^¶ :48¹º 1:26¾º 4gk Clm 25000nw2/L 70-71 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸ 3½£ Landeros C 123 bL 3.10 Can't Zap This123º¡ Hot Lips Houlihan121¹¢ Royal Liaison123¹ pace ins,weakened 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :49b 11/58 30 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :53.2b 50/52
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equipment Change: Mirage Code will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Pink Solitaire will race with Blinkers Off

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Houston Hi-Five

8 Sam Houston
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Includes $32,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $1,320 FROM ATBOIA)(Plus $7,000 from the TTA Event Fund) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight, 122 Lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Knotty Kitty² (L)
Ch.f.3 King Zachary - Pat's Kitten by Kitten's Joy, TX
Red, Red "T/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves, Red Cap

32 Own: Terry Eoff
Trn: Owner (25-3-2-5)

OBED SANCHEZ (29-1-2-3) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $285 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $285 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $285
01Feb25 Hou4 ft 5Kº^ :22¹^ :46¾¾ 1:07¼¶ 3 k Mcl 10000 3-32 6 9 10¶¶ 10¶º 10¿¢ 5½£ Sanchez O 122 L 7.60 Prairie Brat122¸£ Miss Mavis122¶£ Pebbles B Awesome122¶£ 3w,mild late rally 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 39/62 8 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :37.1b 3/10 30 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :49.3bg 17/52 15 Dec 24 Hou 3F hy :40b 6/6

2
10-1 White

Maid to Keep² (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Keep Up - My Fair Maid by The Hunk, TX
Grey, Red and Blue "JG", Blue Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Grey Cap

0.00 Own: William J. Tracy, Sean Lehane and Michael Lehane
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (36-5-7-4)

LINDEY WADE (47-5-4-4) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :48.1bg 8/46 2 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 55/97 26 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 21/50 12 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :48.3bg 6/117

3
12-1 Blue

Brass Spunky² (L)
Ch.f.3 Aikenite - Readum N Reap by Your Eminence, TX
Black, Black Race Horse and Cross on Yellow Diamond, Yellow Hoops on Sleeves, Black Cap

38 Own: Bobby C. Todd
Trn: Allen C. Dupuy (13-2-0-1)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (48-2-5-8) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
31Jan25 Hou4 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¸ :47¸½ 1:06»½ 35klMsw 33000 48-38 4 10 10º¡ 10»¡ 9¾ 9¶»£ Wade L 120 bL 21.30 Kittysheartndenile123¨© Songerie123¸£ Golly Holly123¹whard to load,off slow 10
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 20/28 15 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 21/31 8 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 21/36 29 Dec 24 Hou 3F ft :37.2bg 5/27

4
8-1 Yellow

Hey Cowgirl² (L)
B.f.3 Vino Rosso - Belle Force by Power Broker, TX
White, Orange Blocks, Orange Sleeves, White Cap

52 Own: Eleven One Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Danny Pish (41-2-5-3)

RENE DIAZ (46-4-8-3) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $966 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 1 $12,347 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $13,313 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $966
24Jan25 Hou7 ft 6fº^ :22¾¿ :46¼¾ 1:13¹¾ 3 klMsw 33000 ---55 10 13 13¶¸ 13»¡ 7¼¡ 5» Diaz R 122 L 11.60 Noble Aware122£ Edge Chaser122¶¡ Moon Crater122¡ wsqzd st,moved up 13
07Jul24 LS2 ft 5K¹» :22½^ :47¶» 1:07¾¸ 2 klMsw 40000 45-44 1 6 6º¢ 5»¢ 4»¢ 3º¡ Wiseman I 120 L 1.40 962 Citycityblingbling119«¬ Noble Aware118º¡ Hey Cowgirl120»¢ sv grd,3w,best rest 8
09Jun24 LS1 ft 5f¹» :22½¶ :46½¼ :59º¶ 2 klMsw 40000 31-57 6 6 5» 3»¡ 3» 2¼¢ Contreras A 119 L 3.20 971 Quinquela118¼¢ Hey Cowgirl119º¡ Blake's Song119¾ wbrk out,unhrrd,up 2nd 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :50b 19/27 19 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 49/67 12 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:01.1bg 5/37 5 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:03.2b 22/39

5
15-1 Green

Love Me Some Candy² (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Twirling Candy - Tell Me U Love Me by My Golden Song, TX
Blue, White Rocking "K", White Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

0.00 Own: Keene Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (48-5-3-6)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (63-9-5-5) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Hou 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/5 2 Feb 25 Hou 6F ft 1:14.2b 1/2 26 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02.4bg 9/19 19 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :48bg 2/67

6
4-1 Black

Clarisit² (L)
B.f.3 Visionit - Clamorous Clarissa by Valid Expectations, TX
Pink, Black "H", Black Stripes, Black Stripes on Sleeves, Pink Cap

49 Own: Big D Thoroughbreds and Chuck Hovitz
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (84-18-15-10)

STEWART ELLIOTT (87-25-13-10) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $9,916 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $9,916 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Jun24 LS5 ft 5f¹» :22¸½ :46¶º :58¿½ 2 k Msw 33000 52-44 6 3 6¹¢ 6¹¢ 4»¡ 4¶^ Guerra R 119 L 11.90 990 My Boy Vander119º Twenty Cinco118¸ Tizawiz119ºw4w,bmp,mildbid2w,empty 9
25May24 LS1 ft 4K¹¼ :22º¿ :46½^ :53¸º 2 klMsw 40000 51-54 6 3 4¹¡ -- 2¸¡ 2¹¡ Asmussen E 118» L 3.10 986 Tapitures Actor119¹¡ Clarisit118¼¡ Give Em Hail Gayle119¹¡ ch2w,gamely late,up2nd 7
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 75/97 26 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :48.4bg 4/50 19 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 28/67 12 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :52.4b 103/117

7
5-2 Orange

Franny² (L)
B.f.3 Dorrance - Exactly Like You by Attila's Storm, TX
White, Turquoise Blocks, Turquoise Sleeves, White Cap

49 Own: Cecil Peters
Trn: Austin Gustafson (34-6-4-6)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (48-5-9-6) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,032 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $5,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $7,192 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,032
24Jan25 Hou7 ft 6fº^ :22¾¿ :46¼¾ 1:13¹¾ 3 klMsw 33000 56-60 8 1 5¶£ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¸£ Parker D L 122 bL 11.20 Noble Aware122£ Edge Chaser122¶¡ Moon Crater122¡ 3-4w,prssd,outkicked 13
03Jan25 Hou7 ft 5Kº^ :22º¾ :47¶» 1:07»» 3 klMsw 40000 69-52 2 6 4¶£ 6¹£ 7¼¡ 7¸¡ Cabrera D 122 bL 8.70 Itty Bitty Baby122¨© Noble Aware122¶ Easy for Me122¡ 2w, no response late 12
04Dec24 RP5 ft 5fº» :22¾¾ :47¶¾ 1:00¼¾ 2 k Mcl 20000 37-39 1 4 2¸ 2º 2º 2¹ Cabrera D 118 b 2.50 985 Smalltownsmokeshow121¹ Franny118¼¡ Silivas113«¬ wran off, chased, 9
26Sep24 Cby8 ft 5Kº^ :22º^ :46»¾ 1:07¹» 2 k Msw 29000 65-39 8 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 4º 4¼¢ Valenzuela L A 118 b 15.00 Little Bit Tipsy118» Gimme Mo Money122¨μ Qurbaan D Oro118¶ stalk,3p,evenly 8
Workout(s): 19 Jan 25 Hou 3F ft :37.4b 7/20 28 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 52/83 20 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :52b 40/47 23 Nov 24 RP 4F ft :52.2hg 56/68

8
7-2 Pink

Moon Crater² (L)
Ch.f.3 Collected - Icy Calm by Curlin, TX
Red, Black "CAPP" on White Diamonds, Black Hoops on Gray Sleeves, Red Cap

57 Own: Glen Robertson
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (18-2-5-1)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (56-3-8-5) 122

2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,642 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $3,642 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,642
24Jan25 Hou7 ft 6fº^ :22¾¿ :46¼¾ 1:13¹¾ 3 klMsw 33000 42-61 1 7 8¹£ 7¸£ 5¸¡ 3¸¢ Gonzalez E 122 L 16.70 Noble Aware122£ Edge Chaser122¶¡ Moon Crater122¡ bit slw,tip out,closed 13
03Jan25 Hou7 ft 5Kº^ :22º¾ :47¶» 1:07»» 3 klMsw 40000 47-53 3 8 9» 11¾¡ 8¾¡ 6¸ Gonzalez E 122 L 19.80 Itty Bitty Baby122¨© Noble Aware122¶ Easy for Me122¡ rallied, 5w, willingly 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 32/35 4 Dec 24 Zia 4F ft :49.1bg 24/31 25 Nov 24 Zia 5F ft 1:01b 2/8

9
10-1 Aqua

Just Tickled² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Latent Heat - All Her Charms by Sky Mesa, TX
Gold, Black "G" in Black Triangular V Panel, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

35 Own: Michael Grossman
Trn: Francisco Bravo (19-5-4-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (77-14-12-7) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
24Jan25 Hou7 ft 6fº^ :22¾¿ :46¼¾ 1:13¹¾ 3 klMsw 33000 64-46 5 4 2¡ 4¶¢ 6»¡ 7¿¢ Cabrera D 122 hL 28.20 Noble Aware122£ Edge Chaser122¶¡ Moon Crater122¡ stlkd 2-3w,faded 13
07Jul24 LS2 ft 5K¹» :22½^ :47¶» 1:07¾¸ 2 klMsw 40000 56-24 2 5 4¸¡ 4»¢ 6¿£ 7¶¸£ Wethey Jr. F 120 hL 21.80 913 Citycityblingbling119«¬ Noble Aware118º¡ Hey Cowgirl120»¢ chase in, no rally 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Hou 5F ft 1:03.3b 21/24 18 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:04b 15/18 9 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50.1bg 16/29 30 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 21/52

10
12-1 Purple

Chip Alternative² (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Alternation - Temple Tower by Temple City, TX
Black, Yellow "S", Yellow "S" on Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 Own: Silva Racing LLC
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (19-1-0-1)

SANTOS RIVERA (17-0-1-3) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Hou 4F ft :51.4b 91/97 25 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :52.2b 71/74 16 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 13/16 9 Jan 25 Hou 4F ft :50bg 11/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred a
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